
Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races1-2)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/ Pick 5 (Races 1-5 )

1 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming Allstar Buick GMC - Sulphur, La

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $34,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs
Claiming Price $50,000. Seven And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Flint Rock© (L)
Ch.c.2 Cutting Humor - Lodi Mist by Immaculate, LA
Hot Pink, White 'Cross' Outlined in Silver, Pink Heart, White 'FC' on White Sleeves

21 $50,000 Own: Jana Pierce
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (5-1-1-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (46-4-8-5) 120

2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Sep24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :46¾¶ 1:06¹¸ 2 lMcl 35000 ---25 4 5 5½¡ 6¶^ 6¿¢ 6¶º Nieves E 120 L *2.40 Louisiana Native120½ Me Promesa120¨© Daddy Diggs120¸¢ fell back early,empty 9
22Jul24 Lad1 mys 5f¸^ :22º^ :45¶¾ :57»^ 2 lMsw 24000 52-16 6 3 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¿ 3¶½£ Nieves E 118 L 18.90 Tdz Hint of Power118º£ A Million Moons118¶¹ Flint Rock118¶¢ chased, held show 6
Workout(s): a12 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :48.1b 1/27 1 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 12/24 10 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :50.0bg 12/22 24 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :48.2b 2/20

2
3-1 White

Yakety Yock© (L)
Gr/ro.g.2 Yockey's Warrior - Full Fleet by Half Ours, LA
Red, Black Musical Note on Gold Ball, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves

57 $50,000 Own: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. and Stewart Madison
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (6-1-1-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 120

2024: 2 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,800
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46»¶ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 43000 14-51 2 8 9½¢ 8¾¡ 7¶^ 6¿ Barrera E J 120 L 2.60 Distinctly Golden120¶£ Hold My Hat120¹¡ Cajun Mitole120¨μ moved up, no factor 9
31Aug24 Lad1 mys 6f¸^ :22º¹ :45¿¶ 1:13º¼ 2 lMsw 24000 34-62 2 4 7¾¡ 7¾ 5» 2¡ Barrera E J 118 L 7.10 Ampitup118¡ Yakety Yock118º¢ Karnes118«¬ viedearly,late rally 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 62/83 21 Sep 24 Lad 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/8 14 Sep 24 Lad 3F ft :37.2b 6/12 24 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 17/20

3
6-1 Blue

Sophie's Painter© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Klimt - Sophie Germain by Algorithms, LA
Blue, Red 'JGS' in Red Diamond on Back, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

44 $50,000 Own: Scott Gelner
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-1)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (21-1-0-2) 115»

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Aug24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22½» :46¿¿ 1:00»¹ 2 lMsw 34000 6-44 4 5 7¾ 6½ 5¿ 5º£ Santiago E 114» bL 11.90 Mardi Gras Mambo119¶ Nova's Return118¡ Halfmineandallhers118¶¡ finished evenly inside 9
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 15/42 a4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :48.4bg 1/83 a26 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :36.2b 1/24 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :49.3b 14/64

4
12-1 Yellow

Josh G© (L)
B.g.2 West Coast - Anne Margaret by Songandaprayer, LA
Kelly Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

38 $50,000 Own: Thomas Galvin and John K. Caulfield
Trn: Patricia G. West (4-1-0-1)

C.J. MCMAHON (35-8-3-7) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Lad1 mys 6f¸^ :22º¹ :45¿¶ 1:13º¼ 2 lMsw 24000 60-35 7 8 5º¡ 4¹¡ 6¼ 7¶¸¢ Lozada C 118 L 16.40 Ampitup118¡ Yakety Yock 118º¢ Karnes118«¬ passed tiring rivals 10
10Aug24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22½^ :47¸¹ :59½½ 2 lMsw 34000 ---41 4 11 9¿£ 7º¡ 7¾ 6¶^¢ Nieves E 118 L 19.40 Gift Giver121º Hold My Hat118¡ Dubaian Money118«¬ wbroke slow, mild gain 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :52.1bg 52/59 26 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :48.0bg 6/28 a26 Aug 24 Lad 3F ft :35.2bg 1/7

5
12-1 Green

M L Brody's Gem© (L1)
Ch.g.2 Gemologist - Venezuelan Forever by Treasure Beach (GB), LA
Turquoise, Black Lighting Bolt, 'Lorefice Stables', Turquoise Lighting Bolt on Black Sleeves

0.00 $50,000 Own: Matthew F. Lorefice
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (24-0-1-3) 115»

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03bg 1/7 12 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 24/27 5 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :52b 23/29 22 Sep 24 Lad 3F ft :38.1b 13/18

6
8-1 Black

Mr Doris© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Lone Sailor - Oleta Inez by Grasshopper, LA
Purple, Lime WLH on Back, Lime Sleeves

0.00 $50,000 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (18-4-2-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (35-9-5-3) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4bg 8/9 21 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 16/33 10 Aug 24 Evd 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/7

7
8-1 Orange

Maximum Grace© (L)
Ch.g.2 Aurelius Maximus - Gabby's Got Grace by Scat Daddy, LA
Purple, White 'P&D', White Chevrons on Sleeves

37 $50,000 Own: P and D Racing Stables (Paula Higgins and Richard S
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (4-0-1-0)

CARLOS LOZADA (25-3-3-2) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,720 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,720 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Lad5 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿½ :47¼¹ 1:31»¹ 2 Msw 19000 4-44 11 6 6¼¡ 5º¢ 7½¢ 3½¡ Lozada C 117 L 9.80 Magnolia West117¼¢ Tweet Some Mo120¶¢ Maximum Grace117¡ 3-4w 1/4, mild rally 11
16Sep24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :46¾¶ 1:06¹¸ 2 lMcl 35000 18-36 7 4 4º¡ 5¾ 5»¢ 4¿¢ Barrera E J 120 L 9.70 Louisiana Native120½ Me Promesa120¨© Daddy Diggs120¸¢ fell back1/2, mildy 9
15Aug24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22½» :46¿¿ 1:00»¹ 2 lMsw 34000 19-30 7 7 5¼ 5» 7¶¹ 9¶^ Lozada C 118 L 8.50 Mardi Gras Mambo119¶ Nova's Return118¡ Halfmineandallhers118¶¡ in middle, retreated 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 FG 4F ft :48b 3/14 12 Oct 24 FG 4F ft :48.3b 2/31 10 Sep 24 Evd 4F gd :51.3b 9/10 31 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :49.4b 6/20

8
10-1 Pink

Uninspired© (L)
B.c.2 Lone Sailor - Conspired by Zensational, LA
Black, Grey Oval w/ AB on Back, Grey Sleeves w/ Black Bands

34 $50,000 Own: Karina Gomez
Trn: Nestor Rivera (1-0-0-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (12-1-2-2) 120

2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,880 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,880 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Lad5 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿½ :47¼¹ 1:31»¹ 2 Msw 19000 3-36 1 8 9¶¹ 10¶º 3º¡ 11¶¸ Vargas J P 117 bfL 11.60 Magnolia West117¼¢ Tweet Some Mo120¶¢ Maximum Grace117¡ remained back 11
14Sep24 Lad3 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿^ :48¿¼ 1:34^¸ 2 Msw 19000 15-32 5 5 7»£ 7¸£ 5¾ 4¾£ Vargas J P 117 bfL 12.20 He's a Fine Baby117¨μ Magnolia West117¸¢ D. A.'s Favorite120¼¢ wbmpd st,2p,4w upper 12
31Aug24 Lad1 mys 6f¸^ :22º¹ :45¿¶ 1:13º¼ 2 lMsw 24000 12-41 4 9 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¿ 5¿£ Vargas J P 118 fL 108.60 Ampitup118¡ Yakety Yock 118º¢ Karnes118«¬ trld, late interest 10
13Aug24 Lad1 ft 5f¸^ :22¸½ :46»¹ :59¼» 2 lMsw 24000 29-27 4 5 6¾¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¶º Wade L 119 L 54.00 A Million Moons123¶ Big Nickel118¾¡ Ampitup118¶£ bmp, passed tired ones 7
29Jul24 Lad1 ft 5f¸^ :22»¼ :46º^ :59^^ 2 lMsw 24000 20-24 2 7 6½ 7»£ 7½£ 6¶¼£ Lozada C 118 L 16.40 Majority Opinion118¸¡ Custom's Cleared118» Big Nickel118¨μ trailed,duel,nofactor 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Lad 5F ft 1:04.1b 7/12

9
12-1 Aqua

My Special Star© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Star Guitar - Elegant Idea by Private Vow, LA
Red, White Diamond Band on Front, Red 'M' in White Diamond on Back, White Diamonds Down Sleeves

38 $50,000 Own: Donald W. Moran, Sr.
Trn: Sam Breaux (22-3-2-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (22-3-2-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46»¶ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 43000 35-38 3 9 6º 6»¡ 6¿¡ 7¶¹£ Nieves E 120 bL 10.40 Distinctly Golden120¶£ Hold My Hat120¹¡ Cajun Mitole120¨μ evenly near back 9
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49bg 1/12 3 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50bg 11/35 25 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37b 4/18

10
9-2 Purple

Seven Digits© (L)
Gr/ro.g.2 Iron Fist - Ayala Strand by Tiznow, LA
Black, 'CC' in Black Blocks in Red Ball, Red Stars on Sleeves

37 $50,000 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (8-0-2-2)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (48-5-7-13) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Evd4 fm p 5f¹» :22¹º :45¿º :57¾^ 2 Msw 30000 2-27 5 9 9¶» 11¶¼ 10¶» 10¶¹¢ Thornton T 115 L 6.00 Seventh Deal115«¬ Boom Shakalaka118»¡ Bella's Boss118¡ evenly near back 12
29Jun24 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22»º :46½½ 1:00¶¼ 2 lMsw 34000 17-47 4 6 6½¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ 6»£ Stokes J 118 L 9.90 Lone Warrior118¸ Rayden and Remi118¶¡ Running Ragged121£ 6-w 3/16, lacked bid 6
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :48.4bg 1/5 8 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :50.1bg 4/37

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Beach Trippin© (L)
B.g.2 Country Day - Lisa by Capitalimprovement, LA
Blue, Blue BRS in Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves w/ Blue Diamonds

47 $50,000 Own: Angelic Brown
Trn: Jonah Fuselier (3-0-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (48-5-7-13) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $6,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,290
18Oct24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹¹ :47¼¸ 1:22¸º 2 lMsw 43000 30-51 6 10 9¶^ 8½¢ 6»£ 5»¢ Stokes J 120 L 9.80 Money Kingdom120¸ Sweet Talkin Slick120¡ Romeo Spikes120¸£ late interest 10
15Aug24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22½» :46¿¿ 1:00»¹ 2 lMsw 34000 ---49 6 8 8¿ 7¿ 6¶¶ 4¹ McMahon C 121 L 10.00 Mardi Gras Mambo119¶ Nova's Return118¡ Halfmineandallhers118¶¡ gained ground 9
03Aug24 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22¼^ :46¹^ 1:05¼½ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 11-43 4 8 9½£ 7¿ 9¶º 8¶º¢ Rosier C R 120 bL 169.90 Louisiana Jess118» Yorktown Panther116¶ Big Rasee118¹ showed little 9
13Jul24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¾¾ :47¾¼ 1:01¸¶ 2 lMsw 34000 24-42 7 6 5» 2¡ 4¶ 4¸£ Rosier C R 121 bL 2.80 Regal Temple118¶¢ Hold My Hat118«¬ Coattails118¶¡ early bid,flattened le 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 3/9 28 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :52.2b 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Josh G - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:50 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races2-3)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/ Pick 4 (Races 2-5 )

2 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122
Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Stormy Valentine© (L)
B.f.4 El Deal - Stormy Adventure by Deputy Storm, LA
White,Blue Checkered, White & Blue Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Dewberry Farm LLC (John Kent III)
Trn: Sam Breaux (22-3-2-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (34-5-4-3) 117

2024: 7 2 0 1 $24,580 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $10,800
2023: 4 1 0 0 $21,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,110
Life: 11 3 0 1 $46,300 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $31,200

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,320
17Oct24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :46»^ :59¶¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 57-57 3 7 5¸£ 6¹¢ 8»£ 9¶¶ Melancon J 120 bL 19.40 Usain d'Oro120¸£ Cajun Catalina120¨© Cankton's Cowgirl118£wstumbled st, bid, done 10
23Aug24 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :21¿½ :45¿½ 1:05º¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/L/x 84-59 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 8½¢ Dominguez J 121 bL 9.70 A Runnin Afleet121¶¡ Tensas Lu Lu121¸ Pip Squeek117¶£ speed, tired 12
27Jul24 Evd7 gds 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45¸¿ 1:04¼½ 3gklAlw 37000nw4/L 81-70 7 1 4¶£ 4º 4» 5¶¶¡ Dominguez J 121 bL 19.60 Luyv116¶¡ Sassi Strutter120¼¡ Cankton's Cowgirl117¶ speed, faded 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 51/83 23 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/19 17 Aug 24 Evd 3F ft :36.4b 11/24 9 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 19/33

2
12-1 White

Knights Sword© (L)
Ch.m.5 El Deal - Kathleens a Catch by Langfuhr, LA
Green, Blue 'T' on Yellow Lightning Bolt, Yellow Cuffs

60 $7,500 Own: Chad Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (3-1-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (35-9-5-3) 117

2024: 6 0 2 0 $8,700 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,550
2023: 7 0 1 0 $7,380 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $16,480
Life: 26 3 4 0 $50,540 Distance: 18 2 4 0 $41,820

Track: 14 1 2 0 $25,240
09Aug24 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22¼¾ :46¾¶ 1:06¼¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 47-50 4 2 2¸ 3¸ 4º 4¼ Lozada C 118 bL 2.50 Sweet Little Rose119¨© Blue Ridge Romance121£ Lady Hopper121»¢ pressed, faded 5
19Jul24 Evd9 sys 5fº^ :22¹¼ :47¹» :59¾¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 78-70 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¡ Lozada C 118 bL 18.60 Brave Ollie118¡ Knights Sword118¶¢ Girl Afraid121¸£ duel,2p,caught late 7
13Apr24 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¸^ :46º¿ 1:06º¹ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 74-61 5 2 2¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Pompell T L 117 bL 7.90 Lil Adeau117¶¡ Atomic Rose120£ Shellby120º finished evenly 7
Workout(s): a11 Oct 24 Evd 3F ft :37.1b 1/6

3
10-1 Blue

She'smysmokeshow (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tapwrit - Kohili by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Green, Green 'K' on White Ball on Back

61 $5,000 Own: Maxie Wayne Kitchings, Jr.
Trn: Donald Melancon (4-0-0-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (12-1-2-2) 120

2024: 12 1 3 2 $20,460 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,820
2023: 11 2 0 2 $19,420 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $8,520
Life: 24 3 3 4 $39,880 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,670

Track: 7 2 0 2 $20,080
23Sep24 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :22¿¹ :46¼^ 1:19½½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 46-59 8 6 7¼¢ 7» 6½ 6¼£ Guerrero J A 122 bfL 8.40 Fasted122¸£ Zoom Erin117¶ Mischief Angel124¶ wbobble brk,4w,no kick 10
10Sep24 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :22¸¼ :45¿¿ :58¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61-62 6 5 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ 4º£ Castillo A 122 bfL 11.10 Yolanda Who122¹£ Texas Red Bel122¡ Tay Tay's Baby122¡ stalk,3p,kept on 9
26Aug24 Lad3 ft 7f¸^ :23º¼ :46¹¿ 1:25º¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 46-74 6 5 6¹ 3¶ 4¸¡ 3»¡ Guerrero J A 122 bfL 15.30 Izeonpoint124¶£ Triple L's Cutter122¹£ She'smysmokeshow122¡ 3wturn,5wupr,ltinterst 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/42

4
15-1 Yellow

Sorcerer's Girl (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Witch Alert by Tiz Wonderful, IA
Black, White Ghost , White Chevrons on Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Colby Birzer
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (3-0-0-1)

ALEX BIRZER (16-1-0-2) 118

2024: 6 2 1 0 $26,859 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $35,449 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 0 $62,308 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:04¾º 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5) 25-40 3 7 7¼ 7¼¡ 6½£ 6¶º¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 35.90 Hop Away Hottie124¹¢ Kasa120¨μ Dreaminonthenile124¡ ins tn,3wd,no response 7
26Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :23¸¶ :46¹¾ 1:12¾^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 42-52 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL *.60 Sorcerer's Girl120¶¢ C L Legacy119£ Mor Foxy120¸£ pc,drft 3wd str,clear 4
29Jul24 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22»¿ :46¹¸ 1:05¶º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 47-54 4 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Birzer A 118 bBL 6.30 Betty Jo124£ Sorcerer's Girl118¨© C L Legacy121«¬ 3wd,vied 1/16,denied 10
Workout(s): 16 Sep 24 Prm 3F ft :37.0b 3/6 19 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :47.2b 5/29

5
6-1 Green

Tiz Sweet Candy (L)
B.f.4 Can the Man - Tizdian by Tizdejavu, KY
Teal, Pink and Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Patti Turner
Trn: Owner (5-1-1-0)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (6-1-1-0) 120

2024: 11 2 0 4 $20,333 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $8,410
2023: 6 1 0 1 $12,297 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $4,205
Life: 17 3 0 5 $32,630 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $13,510

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Aug24 Lad3 ft 7f¸^ :23º¼ :46¹¿ 1:25º¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 67-71 7 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 5½ Castillo A 122 bfL 6.00 Izeonpoint124¶£ Triple L's Cutter122¹£ She'smysmokeshow122¡ led, gamely, tired 7
15Jul24 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¿ :46^¸ 1:12¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 84-71 3 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Castillo A 124 bfL 3.80 Tiz Sweet Candy124£ Funtimegirl124º£ Little Z121¼¡ alert,prsd2w,clr,held 6
04Jul24 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :46¾¸ 1:05¸½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 51-60 1 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3º 3½ Castillo A 124 bfL 5.80 Kitiara124¼ Calabrian Queen124¶ Tiz Sweet Candy124¸ spd,angout5/16,mtnd 5
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :47.2b 1/29 a11 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/57 11 Sep 24 Lad 4F my :51.1b 13/21

6
20-1 Black

Savannah's Here© (L)
Ch.m.6 Nownownow - Ruler of My Heart by Ruler's Court, LA
Orange, Turquoise "TW", Turquoise Sleeves

50 $7,500 Own: James R. Evans
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (7-0-3-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (24-0-1-3) 114»

2024: 9 1 1 1 $13,910 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $5,900
2023: 13 1 1 0 $14,470 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $13,600
Life: 41 3 4 2 $48,540 Distance: 14 1 1 0 $15,060

Track: 13 2 1 0 $26,710
25Sep24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :46¶» 1:05¶¿ 3gklClm 8000cnd 58-31 4 2 4¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¾¢ Munoz S 117» bL 29.20 Two Jet122¨μ Dream Town122º Where's Aunt J122»¢ little impact 3w 8
03Sep24 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¾» :46¾» 1:06¸¿ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 56-61 4 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Munoz S 117» bL 23.20 Savannah's Here117¶ Flawless Takeover122¹£ Steal Me Over119¸£ prsrdlead, clrd late 6
05Aug24 Lad6 fm p¸^ 7K¸» :23^» :46»¸ 1:30»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 119-60 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 6½ 6¶¹¢ Lozada C 119 bL 17.10 Elmo's Secret122¨© Deroutante119¸¢ Salomeinthehoop122¶¡ prsrd lead, gave way 9
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 2/5 18 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 50/52

7
7-2 Orange

Marina© (L)
B.f.4 Ocean Knight - Running for Boston by Run Production, LA
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (15-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (46-4-8-5) 117

2024: 4 1 0 2 $6,834 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 4 0 $27,190 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $7,020
Life: 17 3 4 3 $35,894 Distance: 14 2 3 2 $28,110

Track: 9 1 1 2 $14,920
24Mar24 Fon1 mys 4f¶¼ :22^^ :33¾^ :45¾^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 111-77 3 3 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¹ Roman K 125 bBL *1.10 Marina125¹ Midsummer Soiree125¹¢ Mustangmagna125¨μ vied btwn, drove clear 7
01Mar24 Fon2 ft 4f¶¼ :22¾^ :34¼^ :46¼^ 3gk Alw 9700nw1/x 74-66 5 1 1¸ -- 2«¬ 3¶£ Roman K 125 bfBL *1.30 Donnas Final Word125¶£ Garbo Speaks125¨© Marina125£ pace, grudgingly 6
07Feb24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46»¾ :59¾¼ 4gklAlw 44000nw1/x 58-37 5 8 7¹¡ 8»¢ 9¶^ 9¶½ Dominguez J 119 bfL 21.40 Fire Vision119¶¡ Two Jet119¨μ Nodah119¡ showed little 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06.2b 10/14 8 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/36 27 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/14

8
20-1 Pink

Mahomebred (L)
Ch.m.5 Run Away and Hide - Comedy Club by Sharp Humor, KY
Blue, White 'G' on Back, White Hoop on Blue Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Hiram J. Gonzalez
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (15-0-0-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (36-1-5-1) 120

2024: 9 2 1 1 $24,309 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $396
2023: 5 1 2 0 $26,873 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,296
Life: 19 3 3 1 $58,548 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $12,492

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep24 Hcn4 ft 6f¸¾ :22¿º :46»¾ 1:12¶¶ 3gk SOC 5000/7500 80-42 1 4 1¶ 5¹ 5½£ 5¶¼¢ Martinez R 125 BL 6.10 Quality Bow125¶¢ Dolly Dimple125¹¡ Akasi125«¬ vied insd, weakened 5
24Aug24 Hcn4 ft 5f¸¾ :22¹^ :45¼º :57¿¸ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd 80-50 5 2 3¸¡ 4» 5½¡ 5¶¶£ Martinez R 125 BL 5.20 Juliard Honor125¸£ Always a Tiz125¹¡ Right of Refusal125¶ weakened 3-4wd 5
03Aug24 Evd8 ft 5fº^ :22¹¶ :46º^ :58¿¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 70-47 4 2 3¶ 5¼ 7½£ 7¶¹£ Vargas J P 118 fL 3.40 Adieu Aces121¸¢ Magawildtime118¹¢ Bouldering120º¢ brief speed, done 8

Claimed by Gonzalez Hiram J. from Anavisca Elizabeth for $5,000, Gomez Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06.2b 10/14 10 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 34/34

9
5-2 Aqua

Black Ace (L)
B.f.4 Mark Valeski - Pink Leninade by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, Black Z Y in White Diamond, Green and White Block Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Scott, Betty Kay and Tanner Dickerman
Trn: Antonio Alberto (3-1-0-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 120

2024: 5 1 2 1 $12,850 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,040
2023: 10 2 0 2 $29,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 15 3 2 3 $42,270 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $17,700

Track: 6 1 2 1 $18,360
13Aug24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :22»¿ :46»¶ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 61-66 6 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Castillo A 124 bL 4.90 Black Ace124¶¡ Funtimegirl124¸¢ Cranky Sheila124º¡ prmpt3w,engage3/8,clrd 7
12Jul24 Evd6 fm p 5f¹» :21¼» :45¸¶ :57¸¸ 3gk Alw 31000cnd 45-71 3 7 7¾¡ 6½ 6¼¡ 6¼ Barrera E J 121 bL 43.30 Our Gal Layla117«¬ Notable Queen121»¢ Mrs. Katz120¨μ 4-w, no factor 9
27Apr24 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46º^ 1:05¿½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 32-60 4 6 6» 5º 5»¡ 3»£ Magnon D H 123 bL 5.30 Gotteminabind120º¡ Crypto Brave120¶¢ Black Ace123¨μ unhurried, late gain 7
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :52b 52/78

10
8-1 Purple

Lunch Lady (L)
B.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Taxy Lady by Bellamy Road, KY
Maroon and White Checker Board, White 'Santa Rosa' Horse Head and Horse Shoe', Maroon and White Halved Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Abel Quevedo
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (13-0-0-2)

CARLOS PEREZ (14-3-1-2) 115»

2024: 3 1 0 0 $8,490 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,100
2023: 12 2 1 2 $25,045 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,507
Life: 17 3 1 2 $37,185 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $22,820

Track: 5 2 0 1 $17,030
17May24 Evd4 wfs 5fº^ :22¶» :46ºº :60^^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 63-64 7 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º 4¶£ Lozada C 118 bL 14.20 Debbies Passage110¶ Shellby118«¬ Valtesse115£ track,3-4p,chase on 8
09Feb24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾» 1:00¸º 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 76-69 3 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ Birzer A 121 bL 9.20 Lunch Lady121¡ Black Ace119¶¢ Dodgeball119¸£ speed, held on well 7
13Jan24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¼¾ 1:00»¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 84-47 6 2 3¡ 3¸¡ 4½ 6¿¡ Roman K 123 bL 9.50 Shacked Stateside119¹£ Black Ace121¸¢ Marina118¶£ speed, faded 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.1bg 13/24 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51b 41/83 13 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 7/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races3-4)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $7,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three
Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Frenetic Day© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Itiswhatitistoday - Elle Again by Awesome Again, LA
Blue, Pink 'DD' on Front and Back, Blue Hoops on Pink Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Dawn M. and Darwin L. Gustafson
Trn: Tim Dixon (10-0-1-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (46-4-8-5) 122

2024: 7 0 0 0 $3,055 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,485
Life: 12 0 0 0 $4,135 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $810

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,080
09Sep24 Lad2 ft 6K¸^ :23¿¸ :47¿¹ 1:21^¼ 3g lMcl 5000 52-29 3 3 2«¬ 3¡ 6¼¡ 6¶»¢ Lozada C 121 bL 24.80 Boston Blitz124£ Louisiana Bargain121¶¢ Seeking a Soldier119º prsd pc,3p,tired 7
04Jul24 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :23»¸ :47¾» 1:06¾º 3g lMcl 5000 21-19 1 4 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¼ 5¶º¡ Wade L 120 bL 11.10 Country Cat Jake119¨μ Seeking a Soldier124¹¢ My Story124¨μ broke thru prestart 6
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 48/78

2
20-1 White

R and R Star© (L)
Ch.g.6 Star Guitar - Oh Dorothy by Eugene's Third Son, LA
White Front, Blue Back w/ White Star, Red Sleeves w/ White Stars

25 $5,000 Own: Lynn J. Romero, Jr.
Trn: Lynn J. Romero, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW, JR. (0-0-0-0) 119»

2024: 5 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $2,365
Life: 25 0 1 4 $11,495 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,115

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,440
24Aug24 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22¼½ :47¶º 1:14¹¿ 3g Mcl 5000 26-31 4 9 8¼¡ 7½¢ 3º¡ 4½£ Ebow, Jr. W 116» bfL 49.00 Rocky Boy124¨μ Itzcoatl120¨μ Velocidad120½¢ late interest 11
10Aug24 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¾¹ 1:27»¸ 3g Mcl 5000 33-19 6 5 5» 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶½¡ Santiago E 121 bfL 83.90 Outworkallday120¼¡ Wildcats's Meow124¶¢ Seeking a Soldier116¡ showed little 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :50b 3/6 12 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :51.2b 8/12 a5 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :49.3b 1/9 3 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :49.1b 4/39

3
5-1 Blue

Taurean© (L)
B.g.5 Astrology - Sentimental Gal by More Than Ready, LA
Red, White Star on Front & Back, White Sleeves w/ Red Cuffs

53 $5,000 Own: Jose Salgado
Trn: Russell C. Richard (1-0-0-0)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (21-1-0-2) 119»

2024: 10 0 1 2 $11,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 10 0 1 2 $11,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Sep24 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :46½¸ 1:12¹¹ 3g Mcl 20000 29-49 7 8 6»¢ 6» 6½ 6¿ Santiago E 116» bL 25.80 Cali Kinetic124¶£ Spoonman124¶ Distorted Math124¡ wbobble,bmp,evenly 8
17Aug24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :46¹¹ 1:05¿» 3g lMcl 10000 54-62 5 8 6¸£ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Santiago E 119» bfL 6.70 Baby's Last Dance120«¬ Hit the Bullseye120¸£ Taurean119¶¢ no match for top two 10

4
15-1 Yellow

I Nita Warrior© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Yockey's Warrior - Anita Bonita by Redding Colliery, LA
Pink, Purple JR on Back, Pink/Purple Checkered Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Jeffery Reeves, Sr. and Ryan Denmark
Trn: Jeffery A. Reeves, Jr. (4-0-0-2)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (35-9-5-3) 122

2024: 9 0 0 2 $4,135 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2023: 6 0 1 1 $13,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,320
Life: 15 0 1 3 $17,135 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 6 0 1 1 $11,170
16Sep24 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :23^¸ :46¶¸ 1:05»¶ 3g lMcl 5000 ---34 1 3 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 3¿ 3¶¶£ Pompell T L 121 L 4.90 Mymanrowen119¾¡ Lost My Bag121¹¢ I Nita Warrior121»¡ inside, best rest 6
23Aug24 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¹½ 1:16¹» 1:42¿^ 3g lMcl 5000 36-42 9 2¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¾ Pompell T L 120 L 8.70 Hennessy Wild120»¡ Witchology115¸ Iron Fortune119¡ caught for third 10

5
6-1 Green

Iron Moon© (L)
Ch.g.4 Iron Fist - Dixie Sue by Dixieland Band, LA
Green

46 $5,000 Own: Hector H. Luna
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (6-0-0-1)

VICTOR HERNANDEZ (4-0-0-0) 124

2024: 8 0 1 0 $4,857 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $702
2023: 9 0 1 1 $14,860 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 18 0 2 1 $19,717 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,231

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Sep24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :47º¿ 1:27¹» 3g lMcl 5000 32-53 8 7 3¹ 3º 4º 4»¡ Hernandez V 124 bL 5.90 Seeking a Soldier119¹¡ A G's Gem121¶ Iron Fortune119¶ 4w turn, evenly drive 10
24Aug24 Gil12 ft 6f 1:13¸» 3g Msw 12000 ---57 1 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Edison J 123» bL 9.50 Shakinthemonarchy125¨© Iron Moon123¸£ Texano Hero125¹¡ rated well all out 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :53b 57/71 7 Sep 24 Lad 3F wf :37.1b 3/7

6
7-2 Black

Involvednteraction© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Clearly Now - Pi by Flatter, LA
White, Orange Bands Front/Back/Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Alejandro Ruiz-Rios
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (3-1-0-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (34-4-4-3) 122

2024: 11 0 3 2 $11,065 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $7,855
2023: 6 0 0 0 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 3 2 $16,225 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
23Sep24 Lad1 fm p 7K¶»» :24¶¼ :48¿^ 1:32¶¿ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 3-60 5 1 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 3£ Vargas J P 121 bL 3.10 My Story124«¬ Blume124£ Involvednteraction121¡ angled 4w1/4,flat late 8
09Sep24 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48^¹ 1:13¹^ 1:39¶¸ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46-51 6 5¹¡ 4º 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Vargas J P 121 bL 3.40 Picasso Baby121¶£ Involvednteraction121º Due We Dare121º stalk,svgnd,chase on 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 11/25

7
12-1Orange

Bellamy Brother© (L)
B.g.4 Takeover Target - Bellamy Roadster by Bellamy Road, LA
Red, Red 'R' White Diamond on Back, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: Ramirez Racing (Rosa Ramirez) and Marisol Trujillo
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (6-0-0-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (24-0-1-3) 119»

2024: 9 0 2 3 $11,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,610
Life: 12 0 2 3 $11,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,990
23Sep24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :47º¿ 1:27¹» 3g lMcl 5000 11-50 7 8 6¼ 5º¡ 3¹ 6½¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 7.10 Seeking a Soldier119¹¡ A G's Gem121¶ Iron Fortune119¶ closer rail, faltered 10
02Sep24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48½¹ 1:15¸¿ 1:47¸¿ 3g lMcl 5000 65-49 6 3º 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 2.10 Astrology Wonowon124¶¢ A True Target121¹¢ Bellamy Brother119¾ strkndist3w,railbidshw 6
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 13/20 27 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 14/29 11 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50b 10/35

8
12-1 Pink

Zong's Favor© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Zong - Sweetsweetcaroline by B. J.'s Mark, LA
Red, Black ")(M", Black Sleeves with Red ")(M"

41 $5,000 Own: Noel Matthews
Trn: Mike Shamsie (1-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (36-1-5-1) 124

2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,820 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,740
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $375

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Sep24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :47º¿ 1:27¹» 3g lMcl 5000 ---50 5 10 10¶¹ 10¶½ 6¼¡ 5½¢ Borel C H 124 bL 19.90 Seeking a Soldier119¹¡ A G's Gem121¶ Iron Fortune119¶ brief wait 3/8,improvd 10
09Sep24 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48^¹ 1:13¹^ 1:39¶¸ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43-19 2 6½ 6» 6½¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¢ Borel C H 124 bL 4.10 Picasso Baby121¶£ Involvednteraction121º Due We Dare121º svd gnd,no bid 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 30/44

9
10-1 Aqua

A G's Gem© (L)
Ch.g.3 Gemologist - Laine's Song by Songandaprayer, LA
Orange, Silver 'SS', Silver Bars on Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: I. Lee Lange
Trn: Judy Beavin (7-0-2-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (34-5-4-3) 122

2024: 8 0 2 1 $7,025 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 2 1 $7,025 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $5,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¾º :49¸º 1:28¹¿ 3 Mcl 10000 75-44 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4¾ 7¶»¢ Melancon J 119 bL 7.60 Inchhighatahundred119¶£ Canal St. Cupid119«¬ My Dad's Guitar119¾ speed, retreated 8
23Sep24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :47º¿ 1:27¹» 3g lMcl 5000 52-57 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Guerrero J A 121 bL 2.80 Seeking a Soldier119¹¡ A G's Gem121¶ Iron Fortune119¶ pace 2p, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 11 Aug 24 Lad 5F ft 1:04.0b 4/4

10
2-1 Purple

Canal St. Cupid© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cupid - Bronze Abe by Two Punch, LA
Blue, White Sash "Ascent", Red Stripes Down White Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Kirk Rovinsky
Trn: Sarah Delany (8-4-1-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 122

2024: 8 0 4 0 $18,940 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,400
Life: 13 0 4 0 $18,940 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,960

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,800
16Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¾º :49¸º 1:28¹¿ 3 Mcl 10000 58-70 2 3 3¸¡ 3¨μ 2¶ 2¶£ Vargas J P 119 bL *1.10 Inchhighatahundred119¶£ Canal St. Cupid119«¬ My Dad's Guitar119¾ no match, held 2nd 8
23Aug24 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¸ :49º¼ 1:33»º 3g lMcl 20000 (20-17.5) 36-52 4 7 7¾¡ 7¼¡ 6¾ 6¼ Barrera E J 120 bL 2.10 Captivating Star120¨© Toni's Inferno120¸¢ Mo Can Do122¶£ whopped st, no bid 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 2/83 27 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 14/23

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Watch the Coast© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Sabercat - Coast of La by Costa Rising, LA
Purple, Lime WLH on Back, Lime Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (18-4-2-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (35-9-5-3) 122

2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¾º :49¸º 1:28¹¿ 3 Mcl 10000 48-50 7 6 5º 6¸¢ 5¿ 6¶¸¢ Pompell T L 119 L 18.50 Inchhighatahundred119¶£ Canal St. Cupid119«¬ My Dad's Guitar119¾ evenly near back 8
13Jun24 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48¿¼ 1:14¼¸ 1:42»¸ 3g Mcl 7500 56-47 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 3» 4¸¡ 3¼ Pompell T L 115 L 25.10 Welcometoarkansas123¶¢ Dynamic Moon120º£ Watch the Coast115¸¢ lacked late response, 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 53/71 21 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 16/33 10 Sep 24 Cct 3F ft :39.1b 7/11 3 Sep 24 Cct 3F ft :39.4b 14/14

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Bitsy's Star© (L)
B.g.3 Star Guitar - Bitsy's Parade Day by Storm Day, LA
Silver, Black 'HERMANOS ESQUIVEL,' on Front, Black 'LOS POTRILLOS RANCH' on Back, Burgundy Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

46 $5,000 Own: Ardoin Farms LLC (Josh Ardoin) and Raymond Prejean
Trn: Raymond Prejean (1-0-0-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (34-4-4-3) 122

2024: 8 0 1 1 $5,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $5,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¹¾ :46¹» :59¼¼ 3g Mcl 5000 72-53 2 8 9¶¸ 8¶¹ 5¿¡ 4½ Stokes J 117 bL 7.10 Daddy's Finest118¸£ I'm a Night Train121¨© Lost My Bag117º¢ late gain, no factor 10
03Aug24 Evd10 ft 6f¹» :23¶¸ :47^¹ 1:13¸¿ 3g lMcl 5000 50-45 6 6 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6¾¢ Nieves E 120 bL *1.50 Hennessy Wild120¨μ Styling Hook124º¢ Astrology Wonowon124£ awkward st, bid, faded 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Evd 5F ft 1:04b 1/1 27 Sep 24 Evd 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/ Pick 5 (Races 4-8 )

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122
Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Jess's Rainbow (L)
Ch.f.4 Jess's Dream - Mediating by Montbrook, FL
Pink, Purple JR on Back, Pink/Purple Checkered Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Jeffery A. Reeves
Trn: Jeffery A. Reeves, Jr. (4-0-0-2)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (21-1-0-2) 115»

2024: 10 3 2 2 $31,490 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $12,760
Life: 11 3 2 2 $31,490 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $15,760

Track: 4 1 0 1 $12,200
10Oct24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 58-65 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 4»£ Santiago E 115» bL 9.50 Honorary Guest120¸¢ Lily's Creed120¹ Miz Jameson119¡ speed, weakened 10
16Sep24 Lad6 fm p 1B¶»» :49º¶ 1:13½½ 1:45»¸ 3gk Alw 20000nw1/x 28-35 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 7¿¡ 8¶½¢ Santiago E 117» bL 20.90 Capella Red122¸£ Beautifulnavigator122¶ Rosie's Angus124º dueled rail, stopped 8
25Jul24 Evd4 sys 1m»» :48¿¾ 1:14½¸ 1:41¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61-71 2 3º¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ Santiago E 116» bL 7.50 Jess's Rainbow116¸¡ Lawless Times118¹¢ That Is Awesome118«¬ contention, clear late 9
22Jun24 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¾¼ 1:15¾^ 1:41¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 21-63 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Santiago E 118» bfL 5.00 Lily's Creed118¶¢ Lawless Times120¶ Jess's Rainbow118¹¡ wrank, angled 4w, empty 8

2
12-1 White

Tolatetoowait© (L)
B.m.5 Hooks Crossing - Blondie's Meadow by Meadowlake, LA
Yellow, White Diamond Frame, White Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Benard Chatters and Charles Guillory
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (15-3-1-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (14-3-1-2) 112»

2024: 4 1 0 0 $8,610 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $12,510
2023: 9 2 2 2 $37,580 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $10,470
Life: 14 3 2 2 $46,970 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $18,270

Track: 6 1 1 0 $20,180
10Oct24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¿¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 44-52 9 6¸£ 5º 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¹¢ Rodriguez J L 117 bL 18.80 Honorary Guest120¸¢ Lily's Creed120¹ Miz Jameson119¡ in middle, even effort 10
27Jul24 Evd4 gds 1m»» :48½» 1:14¾¸ 1:42¹^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69-53 5 6¾ 6¹ 6¼¡ 7¿ 7¶^£ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 6.20 Dre Me Less121¡ Mschitchattour116«¬ Lily's Creed121¹¢ never close 7
13Jul24 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22¾¼ :46½½ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 39-55 3 5 6º 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4»£ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 6.30 Beyond d'Oro118¸¢ Two Jet118¶¡ She'smysmokeshow121¸ passed tiring rivals 7
15May24 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23¶^ :46¾» 1:26»» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51-70 2 4 4¹ 2¶ 2¸ 1¸£ Rodriguez J L 115 bL 4.30 Tolatetoowait115¸£ Freeform120¡ Santangelo118¸¡ chase,2p,duel,kick clr 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 53/83 23 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 9/19 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 44/64

3
8-1 Blue

Be Bo (L)
Blk.f.4 Mor Spirit - Lady Giacamo by Giacomo, AR
Blue

62 $5,000 Own: Travis Jackson
Trn: Walter C. Daigle (3-0-0-0)

KELVIN ARANA (6-0-0-2) 115»

2024: 5 1 2 0 $9,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 2 1 $23,418 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,288
Life: 15 3 4 1 $33,068 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¾ :47¾» 1:20¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 50-51 1 4 10»¡ 10½£ 9¶^ 9¶º¢ Nieves E 120 L 46.90 Love of My Heart120¶£ Won Day117¶ Rosy Edge120¸ showed little 10
01Jul24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :23º¹ :46½¹ 1:19¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 68-68 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 2¶ Nieves E 124 L *.90 Navagationalbeacon124¶ Be Bo124¶¢ Scrapbook121¹£ led, duel, weakened 6

Claimed by Jackson Travis from JRita Young Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Duhon Joe O. - Trainer
12Jun24 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :22º¶ :46¸¿ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 64-68 3 3 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Nieves E 122 L 2.40 Dare to Wish122£ Be Bo122º Navagationalbeacon124º£ prmpt pc, cldnt collar 5
04May24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :49¾^ 1:14¼º 1:44½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 40-72 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Nieves E 124 L 2.30 Be Bo124£ Roll Gypsy Roll124¾ Swizzlecity124»¡ 3-w turns, best 6
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 24/25

4
20-1 Yellow

Cozzolani (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Sweet Like Char by Animal Kingdom, KY
Maroon, White Stars on Back, D & D on Sleeves with White Cuffs

47 $5,000 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (12-1-2-2) 120

2024: 11 0 2 3 $6,242 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 3 1 0 $23,578 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,516
Life: 26 3 4 3 $36,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 0 $15,230
10Oct24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 36-49 1 5¸¢ 7¼¡ 8¶^ 7½¡ 8¶» Rengifo J 120 fL 95.40 Honorary Guest120¸¢ Lily's Creed120¹ Miz Jameson119¡ in middle, faded 10
13Sep24 Hcn1 ft 5f¸¾ :23¸» :47¹½ :59»¾ 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9m 52-45 4 5 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Kimes C 125 BL 2.70 Blow Sum Smoke125¹¢ Game to Play125¡ Cozzolani125¹ 4wd turn, no late turn 5
31Aug24 Hcn4 ft 6f¸¾ :22¼¾ :46½º 1:12¶¶ 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9m 57-43 6 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º 4¼£ Kimes C 125 BL 6.30 Aprettylulaby125¶¡ Blow Sum Smoke125º¡ Unplucked Gem125£ press 4wd, weakened 6
16Aug24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :45º¾ 1:04¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 26-49 4 10 10¾£ 9¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶½¢ Wiseman I 122 L 81.40 898 Equilove122¹¡ Tootie122¡ When Judy Calls122¹£ trail early,no menace 10

5
5-2 Green

No Cost (L)
B.f.3 Catholic Boy - Cost by Pulpit, KY
Light Grey, Burgundy Diamond with White 'AKC'

65 $5,000 Own: Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC (Alexis Claire)
Trn: Alexis Claire (0-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (22-3-2-0) 120

2024: 9 3 2 1 $33,385 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $4,725
2023: 6 0 2 2 $20,028 Off (Dirt): 5 2 3 0 $31,780
Life: 15 3 4 3 $53,413 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 3 1 1 0 $21,300
26Sep24 Lad3 fm p 7K¶»» :24¼¾ :49^¹ 1:31»¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 6-63 2 4 3¹ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3» Dominguez J 121 L 3.60 Layla's Song122¶£ Starsnmotion119¹¢ No Cost121¸ closer 1/4,chased top2 9

Claimed by Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC from Tate Anthony for $8,000, Gonzalez Isai V. - Trainer
11Sep24 Lad1 sysu 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48½½ 1:14¹¿ 1:45¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 73-78 5 3¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Dominguez J 121 L *2.10 No Cost121¡ My My124¸ Deroutante121¹ 5p 1st trn,3p 1/4,drvg 8
02Sep24 Lad7 ft u 1B¸^ :50^¹ 1:14¿¾ 1:47»¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 57-71 5 6¹ 5º 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Dominguez J 121 L 2.60 No Cost121¶¡ Tootoo Tourist121£ Sister Saint124¸£ btw,4wupr,prevailed 9
03Aug24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :47¼¶ 1:12¶¹ 1:37¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 59-64 1 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Dominguez J 117 L 2.80 Honest Angus121¸¡ No Cost117º£ World of Hurt118»¢ no match, clear 2nd 5
Workout(s): 26 Aug 24 Evd 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/1

6
10-1 Black

Simple Sunday© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Zong - Setting Fancy Free by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Blue, Blue 'R' on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Ronnie P. Ward
Trn: Owner (20-0-1-3)

JOE STOKES (23-1-1-1) 117

2024: 6 1 0 2 $13,040 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $10,480
2023: 7 0 0 2 $5,720 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,430
Life: 27 3 4 5 $54,070 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $9,850

Track: 14 2 2 4 $36,540
01Aug24 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :46^¼ 1:19^½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 25-54 1 6 6» 6¿¡ 4¾¡ 4½¡ Vargas J P 118 bfL 6.30 Katies Factor118¸£ Lovers Never Say118¨μ Emilyhasherturn117º¡ moved up, no factor 7
20Jun24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :23¾^ :48¶^ 1:31½¸ 3gklClm 12500cnd 97-57 3 6 5¼ 7¼ 6¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Stokes J 120 bfL 13.30 Summertime Bndit115¸¢ Ms. Cajun Queen120¸£ Akiane's Soldier120¶¢ 3w, failed to menace, 7
16May24 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :46^º 1:13¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 79-70 6 5 5¹¡ 5½ 6½¡ 3¸£ Vargas J P 118 bfL 21.60 Commercial Flash118¶£ Cami Cat118¶ Simple Sunday118¸ off pace,4p,late gain 6
19Apr24 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :23º» :47¹¹ 1:26¸^ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 49-52 3 5 4¶¡ 3¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¡ Stokes J 117 bL 22.60 Cashew116¡ Commercial Flash117«¬ Dre Me Less120¶^¡ pressed, faded 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 8/28 5 Oct 24 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 52/54

7
6-1 Orange

Cherry Star© (L)
B.m.5 Calibrachoa - A Runnin Pop by Screen Idol, LA
Blue, White Chevrons on Front & Back, White Sleeves w/ Blue Chevrons

60 $7,500 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (7-2-1-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (38-4-6-7) 117

2024: 5 1 0 1 $11,100 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 1 0 $36,530 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $31,200
Life: 15 3 2 1 $56,630 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 1 $45,330
26Jul24 Evd6 sys 6K¹» :23¸¸ :46¼½ 1:20º^ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 45-60 6 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 2.20 Cherry Star118¨μ One Line Ruler119«¬ Saberfight113º¢ late bid, up in time 6
21Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¿ :45º¸ 1:24º¶ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 64-57 6 2 3¹ 3¹ 4» 6¶¶ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 26.40 Pip Squeek115¶ Jaydyn Cat119¸¢ New Destiny120»¢ chased, 3w, gave way, 7
18May24 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22»¿ :46¹½ 1:05¹½ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 5-54 4 8 8¾ 8¾ 7º¢ 6½¢ Vargas J P 123 L 4.90 Deal Me a Penny123º My Lucky Break120¨© Copper Moon123¶¢ failed to menace 8
20Apr24 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14^¶ 1:38»º 4gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 22-56 5 11¶º 11¶¶ 10¾ 8¶¹ 8¿ Vargas J P 123 L 19.10 Luminous Flight123¡ Strawberry Sundae123£ Sikara Sikara123£ passed tired ones 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 35/42

8
9-2 Pink

Dream Trap (L)
Ch.f.4 Trappe Shot - Dreams of Vision by Visionaire, KY
Black, White Ghost , White Chevrons on Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Colby Birzer
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (3-0-0-1)

ALEX BIRZER (16-1-0-2) 120

2024: 7 2 0 1 $25,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 1 2 $19,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,700
Life: 15 3 1 3 $45,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul24 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¿ :46^¾ 1:24»¶ 3gk Clm 6250 57-68 6 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4º¢ Van Dyke D 124 L 10.30 Kikilove122¸ How Bout Dat122¸ Drill's Valentine122¨μ chased6-7p,1paced lane 8
21Jun24 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :50^¸ 1:13»¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk Clm 10000 55-66 8 2¡ 4¶ 6» 8½£ 6¾ Greenidge E 115» L 59.30 Wicklow Gal120¶¡ Sandpiper Memories120º£ Dubstep122£ 3-4p,float8p ln,no bid 9
01Jun24 GP5 ft 1m :47¾¼ 1:13º¸ 1:38½» 3g Clm 6250 21-31 7 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5½£ 6¶¸ 6¸¸£ Greenidge E 112½ L 6.80 B G Lee122¶ Holiday Fantasy120«¬ Boldness112¶^ failed to sustain bid, 7
17Apr24 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¼ 1:13¶» 1:41¸½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 54-80 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Vasquez M A 124 L 3.50 Dream Trap124¨© She's So Bearrish121¿¡ Toodaloo Y'all124¶¢ stalk,2p,duel,up 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 5/12 10 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50b 11/34 6 Sep 24 Prm 4F ft :50.0b 6/8 23 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :50.3b 8/9

9
7-2 Aqua

Trotting Gear (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Girvin - Ebony Moment by Smart Strike, FL
Aqua

63 $5,000 Own: Jose L Lagos
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 3 2 1 $43,350 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,600
Life: 15 3 2 1 $47,330 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $17,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹^ :45¿» 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 8000nw1/3m 54-68 6 7 7»¡ 7»£ 6º¡ 4¸¡ Gil C 124 bfL 12.60 She's Outta Here124«¬ Foxy Lady124¶¢ Ideal Breeze124¶¢whead turned start, ins 7
11Aug24 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¾¿ 1:17½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 34-66 3 7 6»¡ 6º¢ 5» 4»£ Gil C 124 bfL 13.00 Unrelentless118¸¢ Foxy Lady124¹¢ She's Outta Here124¨μ ins turn,angled6p lane 7
14Jul24 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¿ :46^¾ 1:24»¶ 3gk Clm 6250 67-56 3 7 2«¬ 3¡ 7º£ 7¶^¡ Berrios H I 122 bfL *1.40 Kikilove122¸ How Bout Dat122¸ Drill's Valentine122¨μ dueled4-3p,yielded5/16 8
27Jun24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¿» :45¾¶ 1:24¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 35-63 4 7 7º 6º¢ 5º 4º£ Berrios H I 118 bfL 8.80 Sophia's Storm113¹¢ East Wing118«¬ Adios Babe118¶¡ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, no kick 7
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :38.4b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races5-6)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/ Pick 4 (Races 5-8 )

5 Delta Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $28,500 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses
That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Obvious Conclusion
B.g.3 Include - Freda Storm by Heart of the Storm, TX
Red, White '4P', White Cuffs on Red Sleeves

53 Own: Ken Pullen
Trn: Alan Love, Sr. (3-0-0-0)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (6-1-1-0) 122

2024: 10 0 1 2 $11,313 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 10 0 1 2 $11,313 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $6,049

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :23¼» :47¿¾ 1:20¶¸ 3g Msw 19000 48-63 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 5¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» b 46.70 Spoonman124¶¢ Midnight Avenger121¨μ Distorted Math124¨μ wshffld7/16,no room str 8
04Sep24 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :46½¸ 1:12¹¹ 3g Mcl 20000 15-61 5 6 8½¡ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» b 26.30 Cali Kinetic124¶£ Spoonman124¶ Distorted Math124¡ bmp,passtiredone 8
29Jul24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22½¶ :45½¶ 1:18¼¼ 3g Mcl 8000 42-57 2 4 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 3»¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 115» b 16.70 Jacked120¹¡ Yell County120¸ Obvious Conclusion115¸¢ trckd,btw1/16,rallied 7
14Jul24 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :23¸¿ :46½º 1:27¸¶ 3g lMcl 7500 ---53 1 11 10¶¹ 8¶º 4¿¡ 2¼¡ Perez M A 120 b 2.80 1100 Manifested124¼¡ Obvious Conclusion120º¡ Witt Sweet Sixteen119¶ unhrrd,5w,up 2nd 12
04Jul24 LS8 ft 7f¸½ :23¹¹ :46¼^ 1:26¹¾ 3g lMsw 40000 71-43 7 3 2«¬ 2¶ 4¾ 5¶¹ Contreras A 125 b 28.20 1111 Up Up and Away120º£ Expect Glory120¼¢ Silent Bling120¶¢ duel in,gave wy 2nd 11
16Jun24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¹ :46¹¼ 1:19¾º 3g lMsw 40000 50-42 9 8 10º£ 7»¡ 6¶^ 3¶¶£ Sanchez O 118 b 23.30 1124 Flying Caesar120¶ Mr. Texas Charm119¶^£ Obvious Conclusion118¸¢ unhurrd erly,4w,up 3rd 11
12May24 LS9 sys 6K¹¼ :22¹¹ :45º» 1:18¶» 3g lMsw 40000 ---50 9 7 7¶º 7¶» 6¶^ 7¶½ Contreras A 122 h 17.40 1107 Baby of the Family123¾£ Yo Soy Roy118¶ Up Up and Away118£ wbrk out, no rally 9
04May24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¸ :46¶¼ 1:11½» 3 lMsw 40000 ----- 1 7 -- -- -- -- Ceballos F 122 h 13.70 1119 Turn North122º¡ Vino Texas Jess122¸¢ Comes the Sun122¨© wlost rider, DNF 7
05Apr24 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23^¿ :47¼½ 1:13½» 3 lMcl 15000 (15-12.5) 12-44 1 7 7¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 4¶¶¡ Ceballos F 123 h 17.00 Ripster122¸ Rusty Gadget122½£ Willie's Posse122¶£ unhurried,bid2lil2late 8
17Mar24 Hou9 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :45¾» 1:05¸½ 35 lMsw 40000 ---14 7 12 12¸^ 12¸¸ 11¶¾ 11¸¶¢ Guerra R 119 h 21.70 Bubba's Reckless119¶£ Up Up and Away119¸ Comes the Sun120¨μ veer inwrd, no menace 12
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50b 7/20

2
2-1 White

Grand Sam (L)
Ch.g.3 Good Samaritan - What What What by Archarcharch, KY
White

76 Own: Keith Joey Davis, Mach 1 Racing (Michael L. Robinson)
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (3-2-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 122

2024: 2 0 1 0 $8,001 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,001 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug24 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22¾¹ :46º» 1:19^¶ 3g Msw 30000 6-75 5 6 7¿ 4¸ 4¹ 2£ Barrera E J 120 L *1.60 Donegal Dreamer120£ Grand Sam120¡ Midnight Avenger120¸ wide, close willingly 7
30Apr24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¿¼ 1:09¼^ 3g Mcl 50000 66-76 7 9 7»¢ 8»£ 5º¡ 5½£ Murrill M 118 L 14.58 Global Stage125¹¢ Readier125¸ Blast Furnace118¶£ ins,2p1/4,moved up 12
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 1/1

3
10-1 Blue

Unbridled's Heir (L1)
Ch.c.3 Zong - Joni Gail by Wildcat Heir, AR
White, Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms Logo, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (5-2-0-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (34-5-4-3) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :52bg 48/71 12 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.3bg 41/78 5 Oct 24 Ded 3F ft :38b 16/54 14 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 10/22

4
8-1 Yellow

Midnight Avenger (L)
B.g.3 Flatter - Midnight Sweetie by Midnight Lute, FL
White, Black Z, Black/White Checkered Sleeves

67 Own: Mark C. Scurria
Trn: Patti Turner (5-1-1-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (34-4-4-3) 122

2024: 11 0 3 3 $23,450 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $3,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 12 0 3 3 $26,570 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $10,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :23¼» :47¿¾ 1:20¶¸ 3g Msw 19000 41-67 7 2 4¹ 7¾£ 5¹ 2¶¢ Vargas J P 121 bL 3.40 Spoonman124¶¢ Midnight Avenger121¨μ Distorted Math124¨μ wstd'd 3/16,late surge 8
14Sep24 Lad9 fm p 7K¶»» :24¼¹ :50^¶ 1:33½¶ 3g Msw 19000 24-56 5 4 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6¼¡ Vargas J P 121 bL 5.20 Star Byfar118¶¢ Run Bryce Run121¶¢ Marcus Gift121¨μ inside,dueled,wknd str 11
14Aug24 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22¾¹ :46º» 1:19^¶ 3g Msw 30000 47-74 7 1 3¹ 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 5.10 Donegal Dreamer120£ Grand Sam120¡ Midnight Avenger120¸ pressed outfinished 7
17Jul24 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¶¸ 1:14¾¶ 1:46¸¿ 3g Msw 19000 73-69 3 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 2º£ Dominguez J 120 L *1.10 You're On Mute120º£ Midnight Avenger120¸¡ Dromas120¶¡ stlk3w,brflead,game2nd 7
28Jun24 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :48»¶ 1:13^¸ 1:38¸¼ 3g Msw 30000 73-68 6 4¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 7»¢ 6º£ Dominguez J 118 L 6.60 Chenti123£ Spoken Code118¶ Seaville118£ stalk,4p2nd,tired 9
31May24 Evd1 sysu 1B»^ :50¶» 1:14¿¸ 1:47¹¿ 3g Msw 30000 99-68 4 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Dominguez J 118 L *2.00 Carthage Cajun119»¡ Midnight Avenger118£ Cathy's Boy118«¬ inside bid, held 2nd 6
08May24 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1B»^ :49ºº 1:14»¹ 1:46»¾ 3g Msw 30000 66-68 10 7¼ 6¹£ 5» 6º 7¹¡ Vargas J P 118 L 11.00 Silent Reason118«¬ North of Bali118£ Social Solution120¡ outside,3-4p,outkicked 10
12Apr24 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22»» :46º» 1:20^¹ 3g Msw 30000 71-62 6 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4» 3¼ Dominguez J 118 L *1.20 Great Runner123¶¢ Cajun Blast123º£ Midnight Avenger118¶¡ no match for top two 7
21Mar24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45»½ 1:10º½ 3 ½Moc 50000cnd-N 71-80 1 3 3¶¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 5¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 9.60 B Fifty Two122«¬ Practical Thought122¸ Summer Ready122«¬ wins,shuffld 5/16,wllng 8
25Feb24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :46¼¾ 1:11½½ 3 Mcl 15000-c 64-65 8 2 2¶ 3º 3» 3»¢ Torres J A 122 bL 2.50 Big Fig122¹£ Garnet Jubilee122¶¡ Midnight Avenger122¨μ chased 3wbtw,held show 10

Claimed by Scurria Mark C. from Grady Brad for $15,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2b 3/7 9 Sep 24 Lad 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/2

5
6-1 Green

Donegal Freedom (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Warm Sunshine by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green/Yellow Blocks, Black 'Donegal Racing', Green sleeves

67 Own: Donegal Racing (Gerald W. Crawford)
Trn: Dane Noel (11-2-2-0)

C.J. MCMAHON (35-8-3-7) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug24 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22¾¹ :46º» 1:19^¶ 3g Msw 30000 67-67 3 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5» McMahon C 121 bL 5.00 Donegal Dreamer120£ Grand Sam120¡ Midnight Avenger120¸ speed, clear, faded 7
26Jan24 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ :22¶» :45¹» 1:23¿» 3 Msw 53000 84-66 10 1 2¸¡ 3¶ 4¹ 6¾¡ Centeno D 120 bL 7.80 Good Money120¶ Acclaimed Victor120¹¢ Vino Santo120£ chase,2p,faded 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 24/71 a9 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:01.4bg 1/9 25 Sep 24 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/5

6
3-1 Black

Crushed It (L)
Ch.g.3 Dialed In - Pinch Hit by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Lime, Black Diamond Belt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: Klein Racing (Richard Klein)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (3-0-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (48-5-7-13) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $25,388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $23,000
Life: 5 0 2 0 $48,388 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 CD10 ft 7fº^ :22^¿ :44¸¹ 1:22¹¸ 3g Mcl 75000 105-71 7 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 2¶ 7¿ Saez L 121 bL *2.54 Bourbon's Fault121º¡ Hangin in There121¹ Deputy Mischief121¡ clear early, gave way 9
18Aug24 Elp7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸º 1:10¿¿ 3g Msw 71000 78-64 7 6 4¶¢ 3¶ 4º¡ 6¶¸¡ Concepcion A 119 L *1.96 Ajaayb124«¬ Eglise119¾¡ Momentum Files124¶¢ 6p into lane, faded 8
24Feb24 OP12 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¼ 1:13»¼ 1:45»^ 3 Msw 120000 80-71 7 7¸¢ 5¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 5¶¸¢ Torres C A 122 L *.60 Give Me a Reason122¨© Will Take It122»£ Charleston122¸¡ 4w bid 3/16, hung 12
05Jan24 OP7 sys 1m¼^ :47½º 1:13¸¶ 1:39^½ 3 Msw 115000 91-95 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Chuan M 121 L *.90 Goldbrick121¨μ Crushed It121¾¡ Flashy Fast121¶£ stubborn to the end 12
08Dec23 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :46¸¼ 1:11¼¹ 2 Msw 115000 80-90 10 3 5¹¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ 2¨μ Chuan M 121 *1.20 Texas Town121¨μ Crushed It121¼ Chun Money121¨© wcloser 3w,lugged,bid 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :51.4b 27/36 7 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 13/57 31 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :48.3b 5/30 10 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/11

7
9-2 Orange

Donegal Moonshine (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Prospector's Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Green/Yellow Blocks, Black 'Donegal Racing', Green sleeves

67 Own: Donegal Racing (Gerald W. Crawford)
Trn: Dane Noel (11-2-2-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (24-0-1-3) 117»

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jun24 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :48»¶ 1:13^¸ 1:38¸¼ 3g Msw 30000 80-67 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2«¬ 7» McMahon C 118 bfL 3.20 Chenti123£ Spoken Code118¶ Seaville118£ bmp brk,3p,duel,faded 9
31May24 Evd1 sysu 1B»^ :50¶» 1:14¿¸ 1:47¹¿ 3g Msw 30000 96-66 6 4¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 4¼¢ McMahon C 119 bL 4.90 Carthage Cajun119»¡ Midnight Avenger118£ Cathy's Boy118«¬ flattened,caught 3rd 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 28/71 9 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03bg 2/9 26 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 23/58

8
12-1 Pink

Marcus Gift (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Bernardini - Four Gifts by Even the Score, KY
Pink

57 Own: Penn Family Racing (Richard Penn) and Bradley Thoro
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (10-3-2-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (22-3-2-0) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,090 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,090
2023: 1 0 0 1 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $8,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Lad9 fm p 7K¶»» :24¼¹ :50^¶ 1:33½¶ 3g Msw 19000 6-63 4 10 7½¡ 6¹¢ 2¸ 3¸¡ Nieves E 121 fL 2.50 Star Byfar118¶¢ Run Bryce Run121¶¢ Marcus Gift121¨μ wbmp,sqzd bck,bid5w,hng 11
27Jul23 Cnl2 ft 7f¸^ :23¹^ :46»½ 1:24¿¹ 2 Msw 60000 48-50 6 5 6¸£ 5º 3¶¶ 3¶¸¢ Hernandez C J 119 f 7.80 Dewy's Beast119¶¸ Glenbrook Gerry119¨μ Marcus Gift119¶ unhurried, late int 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 24/71 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 77/83 7 Sep 24 Lad 4F wf :49.0b 7/29 28 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :48.1b 3/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Crushed It will race with Blinkers Off
Crushed It - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races6-7)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $20,500 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Titanium Deal© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 El Deal - Titanium Jane by Harlan's Holiday, LA
Red Silks, White R/R in White Ring with Blue X White Stars

68 $25,000 Own: Demeteria Marie Mouton and Roycie Bellard
Trn: Russell C. Richard (1-0-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (35-9-5-3) 117

2024: 10 2 0 0 $43,890 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,420
2023: 1 0 1 0 $7,600 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $26,790
Life: 11 2 1 0 $51,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $12,760
04Sep24 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¾¶ :47¶¿ 1:30¾¼ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 18-88 11 8 8¶¶ 7½¡ 2¶ 1¡ Guerrero J A 118 bL 46.30 Titanium Deal118¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Gotta Keep Him121¶ back,railbid,heldon 11
22Aug24 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :49¹¹ 1:13º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 67-72 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¹ 4»£ Lozada C 117 bL 38.40 Jackson D117£ Single Shot122¶£ Cinco Richie124¹¢ pressed, weakened 7
12Jul24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48¼¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:41¹½ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L 67-64 6 3º 4¸ 4º¡ 4» 4»£ Lozada C 120 bL 35.80 Gamer Nate120¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124«¬ Connectique120»¢ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 6
28Jun24 Evd8 ft 6K¹^ :22»^ :45º¶ 1:18¹¿ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 45-41 3 6 5» 6» 7¿£ 7¶¿ Lozada C 118 bL 16.80 Saint Gabriel118¡ Starry Eyed118¸¡ Reddingandlee123¸¢ svd gnd,empty 8
01Jun24 Evd3 sys 6f¹» :22½º :46»» 1:11¿¹ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 48-65 5 4 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Lozada C 118 bL 7.80 Steel Argument118¨μ Trippin On Beauty123¶£ Pasketee118¸¡ little impact stretch 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 2/5

2
9-2 White

Mayheminthepalace (L)
B.g.3 Palace Malice - Miz Mayhem by Yesbyjimminy, FL
White

65 $25,000 Own: Amador M. Sanchez
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 122

2024: 9 1 0 1 $21,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 4 1 1 0 $32,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 1 $54,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 27-79 4 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Meneses M 120 bL 5.20 Myhemintheplce120¶ Golden Sombrero124º£ Sixteen Cigarettes120¹wstdy7/16,5p5/16,8p str 7
24Aug24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¸ :45½º :57¼¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 25-62 3 8 8»£ 8º¢ 7º 4¹£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 28.90 Souper Sunshine124¨© Dr. Perry124¶ Urge to Merge120¸£wbump st, 4wd, 7wd 3/16 8
03Aug24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¶ :45»¹ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 34-65 3 9 9¼¢ 8¿ 8½¡ 5¼£ Zayas E J 120 bL 8.80 Luna Warrior124¶£ Yeager114¹¢ Banneker120£ w2p,stdy7/16,no factor 9
13Jul24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22^» :45¹^ :57º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 37-63 5 7 8» 7¹¡ 8»¢ 5º¢ Leon S 120 bL 6.70 Mr. American124¶£ Xy Face120¡ Romping Runner124¡ wbmpd stdy st,4p,8p upr 9
01Jun24 GP1 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 75-14 7 4¶¡ 7¹¢ 11¾¡ 11¶¼ 11º¹£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 25.90 Caspian Sea126¹¢ Midnight Onyx126¶¡ Dundie126¨μ wtired readily, eased 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :52.3b 102/105 22 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :48.3b 15/44

3
2-1 Blue

Cajun Ami© (L)
Ch.g.4 Congrats - Jcs American Dream by Catienus, LA
Light Pink, 'B' on Gray Ball, Gray Chevrons on Sleeves

79 $25,000 Own: Lester Bourque
Trn: Allen Landry (27-4-6-3)

CASEY FUSILIER (20-1-4-3) 117

2024: 7 1 2 2 $35,890 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 0 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,050
Life: 12 2 2 2 $58,090 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $14,850

Track: 4 1 0 1 $24,640
17Oct24 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¶ :48¶¾ 1:33¸^ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/L/x 45-82 2 9 9» 6º¡ 4º 3»¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 7.90 Saint Gabriel118¸¡ Court Jester118¸£ Cajun Ami120¡ no match for top two 10
15Jun24 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23^» :45¾½ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 6-82 1 6 6¿ 4¹ 4¸¢ 2¸ Fusilier C 117 bL 1.80 Motawaafeq120¸ Cajun Ami117¸ River Raft120¨© ins 1/4,angld,game 7
01Jun24 Evd2 sys 7f¹^ :22½» :45»¹ 1:24¼º 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 10-81 2 8 7¶^ 6¹£ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 6.90 Courtman120¸¢ F T W Slam120¶ Cajun Ami120¸¡ last away, 5w 1/4 8
17May24 Evd1 wfs 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¼^ 1:25¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 35-77 4 6 6½¡ 5»¢ 5» 4¸¡ Thornton T 115 bL *1.90 Kajun Karma115¨© River Raft120¸ Real Action115¡ bmp brk,3p,improved 6
19Apr24 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :22¶½ :45»¿ 1:25¿¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 43-79 7 8 8¶^ 7½ 6¾ 2«¬ Thornton T 120 bL 3.50 Hardly Able120«¬ Cajun Ami120«¬ Motawaafeq123¨μ 4wide bid, missed 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 10/71 10 Sep 24 Evd 4F gd :51b 6/10 16 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 7/16 2 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 22/37

4
10-1 Yellow

Throwin' Shade© (L)
B.g.4 One Liner - Michelle's Krackin by Ide, LA
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

69 $25,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (14-2-1-3)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (38-4-6-7) 117

2024: 11 0 1 1 $12,930 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,000
2023: 11 2 3 0 $39,790 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $12,000
Life: 23 2 4 1 $53,320 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $10,270

Track: 7 1 0 0 $20,540
17Oct24 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¶ :48¶¾ 1:33¸^ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/L/x 59-78 7 6 7¸£ 8½ 6»¢ 6½¡ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 42.20 Saint Gabriel118¸¡ Court Jester118¸£ Cajun Ami120¡ never a factor 10
04Jul24 Evd6 wfs 1m»» :48¹¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:39»¼ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 78-53 3 3¹¡ 2¡ 6¶^ 6¿¡ 6¸¹ Carreno J 121 bL 58.00 Nopenottonight119¨© Tdzshininluckystar119º¢ Macho Beanie121º¢ bid 3/8 pole, gave way 6
06Jun24 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¹ :46¸¿ 1:25¹º 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 22-73 1 5 5½ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Santiago E 110» bL 9.40 Mo Credo115¶¢ Real Action115¶¡ Throwin' Shade110¶¶ unhurried,pass weaker 5
17May24 Evd1 wfs 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¼^ 1:25¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 45-63 5 1 4¼ 6»£ 6¾ 6¶^¢ Rodriguez J L 115 bL 4.00 Kajun Karma115¨© River Raft120¸ Real Action115¡ midpack,3p,tired 6
19Apr24 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :50¹¶ 1:14½½ 1:39¹» 4g lClm 20000nw3/L 47-82 8 8¾ 7»¢ 6¹ 3¹¡ 4¸ Melancon J 123 bL 6.70 Coffee County123¡ Wood River123£ Joey's Lightening123£ steady gain, willingly 10
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 13/30 22 Aug 24 Evd 5F ft 1:04.1b 3/3

5
12-1 Green

Overbore (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Speightstown - Galina Point by Saffir, KY
Green

79 $25,000 Own: Charles W. Brown and David Love
Trn: Jonathan Wong (9-1-2-0)

CARLOS LOZADA (25-3-3-2) 122

2024: 7 1 0 1 $17,499 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $61,820
2023: 6 0 2 0 $68,604 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $91,744
Life: 21 2 5 3 $251,153 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $58,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep24 Lad7 fm p 1m¶»» :45¾» 1:10¹º 1:35½º 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 63-86 2 4»¡ 4¾¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Lozada C 124 bfL 5.50 Overbore124¶¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Silver Assassin116¨μ tipped 4w 1/4,bid,best 10
04Sep24 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¾¶ :47¶¿ 1:30¾¼ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 45-70 10 9 6½£ 5¼ 8¼ 8¶^¢ Lozada C 124 bL 3.00 Titanium Deal118¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Gotta Keep Him121¶ failed to menace 11
24Jul24 Lad5 gd 6K¸^ :22¸» :44¿¹ 1:17¶¶ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 98-81 4 3 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ 3º£ Lozada C 124 bL 1.60 B Minor124¶¡ Manny's Kat120¹¢ Overbore124¶¼¡ trck3w,nokick,bstorst 5
02Jun24 CD5 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸¶ :44»¼ 1:10º¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54-68 7 8 9¿¢ 8¾¢ 7¿ 7¶¶¡ Machado L 123 bL 7.05 Dazzlemesilver123¸¢ Sound Doctrine123¶¢ Midnight Stormy118» step slow st,3p,6p upr 10
09May24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹¾ :44¾½ 1:16^º 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 65-71 8 6 5º 5¹¡ 5½ 7¶¸ Machado L 123 bL 11.95 Abadin123¡ Tiger's Legacy123º Asmodeus123¸£ chased 3p,5p upr,tired 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2b 4/10 10 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 2/34 27 Aug 24 Lad 5F ft 1:02b 3/3

6
12-1 Black

Lo Lo's Laughter (L)
Ch.g.5 Practical Joke - Lu Lu Laura by Circular Quay, FL
Green, Yellow Diamond 'JFR' on Back, Yellow Diamond Stripe 'JFR' on Sleeves

66 $25,000 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr. and Lara Racing Stables, LLC (Jorge
Trn: Jorge Lara (11-2-2-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (36-1-5-1) 120

2024: 6 0 1 0 $6,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 4 0 $51,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 5 0 $58,710 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $25,000

Track: 6 1 2 0 $27,160
16Oct24 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¸ :47¿» 1:21º» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 63-68 8 4 4¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¶£ Castillo A 120 bfL *2.70 Deep State120¶¡ Briartown120¨μ Daryl's Bolt122¨© outfinished, no kick 9
24Jun24 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :46^¿ 1:11»º 3g Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 93-57 6 1 1«¬ 2¡ 6º 7¶¹¢ Lozada C 122 bfL 9.80 Big Boo119¶£ Classic Moment122£ Lightning Struck122¸£ dueled between,faded 8
29May24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :21¿» :44½½ 1:17¿¾ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 97-66 1 6 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 5¼ Lozada C 122 bfL 5.50 Myglorybee119¡ Holding Pattern122º Premium122¶¡ contention, flttn out 8
07May24 Lad6 ft 6f¸» :21¿¾ :45ºº 1:09½½ 3g Alw 20000nw1/x 96-86 7 3 1¡ 1¸ 2¶ 2½¡ Lozada C 122 bfL 45.40 Komorebino Omoide122½¡ Lo Lo's Laughter122¸¢ Big Boo119¶¢ led,svd gnd,chase on 10
23Feb24 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¹ 1:13^½ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 85-72 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¶^ Dominguez J 119 bL 6.90 Running Late119º¡ Itwasthisbig119º£ Bleep Bleep116£ speed, faded 6

Claimed by Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables, LLC from Tolson IV John for $10,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 2/36 24 Sep 24 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/5 16 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 15/18 6 Sep 24 Lad 4F wf :50.2b 1/1

7
7-2 Orange

First Class Harlow (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Malibu Moon - Queenie's Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

83 $25,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (14-2-1-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (14-3-1-2) 115»

2024: 9 1 2 2 $27,310 Turf: 10 1 3 2 $33,210
2023: 8 1 1 3 $32,752 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,200
Life: 20 2 3 5 $67,700 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,613

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,750
14Aug24 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾º 1:37»¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 83-88 2 2¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¸ Rodriguez J L 124 bL 11.00 House Bourbon117¸ Athens Moon124«¬ First Class Harlow124º¢ dueled, missed 2nd 7
12Jul24 Evd1 fm p 1m»» :47¼¶ 1:11½¼ 1:36¾¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 67-82 5 6»¢ 7¾ 6»¡ 5º¢ 5¸£ Rodriguez J L 121 bfL 2.90 Wood River119¡ My Pal Sweet121¨μ Overanalytical124¶¡ 6-w 2nd, belatedly 8
30May24 Evd2 fm p 1m»^ :48^¶ 1:12¹¹ 1:38º¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 86-82 2 5º¡ 7¹¡ 7»¢ 5» 1¸¢ Rodriguez J L 123 bfL *1.50 First Class Harlow123¸¢ Check Me Out118«¬ Overanalytical123¶¢ swung 5w,full of run 8
11May24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :47½¹ 1:12º^ 1:36»¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 85-81 8 5¹¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4» 2º¢ Rodriguez J L 123 bfL 3.20 Mr Midway123º¢ First Class Harlow123¸¢ Cocal120¨μ gaining, 2nd best 10
25Apr24 Evd2 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :46»¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:36¹» 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 94-76 4 6½¡ 6º¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2º Rodriguez J L 123 bfL *1.40 Dumbstruck120º First Class Harlow123¶ Dustin the Diamond119«¬ no match, clear 2nd 10
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 91/93

8
8-1 Pink

My Pal Sweet© (L)
B.g.4 My Pal Charlie - Soft and Sweet by Teton Forest, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

56 $25,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (8-0-3-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (34-5-4-3) 117

2024: 6 1 2 0 $31,300 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $22,340
2023: 6 1 0 2 $18,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,600
Life: 12 2 2 2 $49,560 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,200

Track: 3 1 0 1 $15,620
12Jul24 Evd1 fm p 1m»» :47¼¶ 1:11½¼ 1:36¾¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 94-86 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Carreno J 121 bL 9.70 Wood River119¡ My Pal Sweet121¨μ Overanalytical124¶¡ pace, 2nd best 8
22May24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :46¾¹ 1:12º¼ 1:40º^ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 59--- 3 9¶º 9¶º 6¶¸ 9¶º 9¼½ Green A 118 bL 8.20 Nopenottonight117¶¢ Freddie by a Nose118¸¡ Court Jester113£ wfar back, jogged in 9
01May24 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :47½¶ 1:12ºº 1:37»¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 75-75 3 5¼ 5½ 6»¡ 5º 4º£ McMahon C 118 bL 3.50 Sonya Knows Better118¶ House Bourbon115¹£ Tonteria118¨© angled in,missed show 10
22Mar24 FG4 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48º¿ 1:13¹¾ 1:43½º 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 64-85 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ McMahon C 121 bL 30.70 Pacificislandtime121«¬ My Pal Sweet121º¢ Runninginthemoney121¶£ ins,game,tenacious 7
24Feb24 Ded7 ft 7f¹^ :23ºº :47¾º 1:28¾½ 4g lClm 10000nw2/L 77-65 9 4 3¨μ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Magnon D H 121 bL 14.00 My Pal Sweet121¸¢ Cabochon Treasure121¡ Zippy Toga121¡ dueled, clear late 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Delta Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $28,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or Claiming Price $15,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). One
Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Pacificislandtime© (L)
Ch.g.5 Catalina Red - Aqualane Shores by Friends Lake, LA
Red, Red "G" on White Star, White Stripes on Sleeves

88 $15,000 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (1-0-0-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (34-5-4-3) 120

2024: 7 3 1 0 $88,710 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 1 0 $64,000 Off (Dirt): 6 5 0 0 $132,750
Life: 22 8 3 2 $216,090 Distance: 13 5 1 1 $95,960

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,580
15Aug24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¼º 1:12»¾ 1:39»¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-c 65-81 2 7¶¶ 6¿ 6¾ 5¼ 5¼¢ Rodriguez J L 118 bfL 4.10 Runnin Munnin120¡ Ski Patrol121º£ Home Visit118¨μ wide late, no factor 8

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Dark Horse Investments, LLC and Romito, Alfred M. for $12,500, Delahoussaye Glenn - Trainer
22Jun24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48^¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¼¶ 3g SOC 5000/10000-c 76-97 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸£ Lozada C 115 bfL 4.00 Pacificislandtime115¸£ Wicked Trick120¶¡ Keys Included118¨μ stalk, 2w, long drive, 7

Claimed by Dark Horse Investments, LLC from Badeaux Sandy for $10,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
25May24 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48»¾ 1:13¶º 1:38¿¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 63-95 2 4º 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2£ Suarez A 115 bfL 5.10 Second of July118£ Pacificislandtime115¨μ Keys Included120¹¢ 3s,gaining late btwn 7
24Apr24 Evd6 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¹^ 4g SOC 5000/10000 56-83 3 6» 7º£ 6¶^ 4¹¡ 4£ Barrera E J 117 bfL 2.90 El Oriente118£nIzzy's Baby Boy119«¬nCrimson Storm118«¬ wide missed show 7
22Mar24 FG4 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48º¿ 1:13¹¾ 1:43½º 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-c 57-85 6 6¹¢ 4¸ 3¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Rodriguez J L 121 bfL *.20 Pacificislandtime121«¬ My Pal Sweet121º¢ Runninginthemoney121¶£ 5-4p,bid 5p1/4,dueled 7

Claimed by Badeaux Sandy from Champagne Stafford for $12,500, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
03Feb24 FG5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¿¿ 1:13½» 1:44½¹ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x 67-90 9 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Rodriguez J L 121 bL *2.10 Pacificislandtime121¾¡ Dude Drop Kid121¹£ Guitartuition Plzz121«¬ stalk 3w,vied,drew off 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 36/59 9 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 13/25 27 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 8/15 6 Aug 24 Cct 4F ft :51b 5/10

2
9-2 White

Heza Pickle© (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Yellow Meadow - I Love Pickles by Planet Earth, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond 'JFR' on Back, Yellow Diamond Stripe 'JFR' on Sleeves

82 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr. and Lara Racing Stables, LLC (Jorge
Trn: Jorge Lara (11-2-2-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (36-1-5-1) 120

2024: 8 1 2 1 $55,565 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,705
2023: 13 3 0 1 $68,010 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 0 $64,690
Life: 26 5 3 3 $148,155 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $51,985

Track: 13 3 2 1 $100,450
19Oct24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:40½^ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L/x 72-84 1 7¼¡ 5¹ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¸ Castillo A 120 bfL 5.30 Macho Beanie120¸ Heza Pickle120¡ Creekside120¶ carried wide, held 2nd 9
26Aug24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :51¾¾ 1:16¶¾ 1:45^¾ 3g SOC 5000/12500 20-89 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castillo A 119 bfL 7.90 Into Wishing119¶¡ Heza Pickle119¨μ Keys Included124¸£ stlk3w,duel,held2nd 6
31Jul24 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :48¶º 1:12¹¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 75-85 3 4¹ 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¡ 3¶ Castillo A 119 bfL 29.50 Win Worthy122¡ Easy Big Boy124¡ Heza Pickle119¶ ins,3wupr,outkicked 8
08Jun24 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49º¹ 1:14¸º 1:43¸^ 3g lStr 8000cnd 39-78 6 6½ 6º¢ 5¸¢ 5º£ 6¾ Borel C H 122 bfL 4.20 Into Wishing124¶£ Unanimously122¸ Wise Anchor122¹£ 4w, no threat 6
04May24 Evd5 sysu 1m»» :48½º 1:13º¼ 1:39¿¶ 3g SOC 7500 - N 52-81 7 6¿¡ 7½£ 7¾¡ 6¼ 6½¢ Suarez A 115 bfL 12.80 Wicked Trick123¶ Second of July120¨μ Mr. B Cause118¡ had no impact 7
24Mar24 FG11 ft 1B»^ :50¶» 1:14º¸ 1:45^» 4g lStk - StarGuitrB - 100k 31-67 2 5¸£ 5¹ 5»¢ 5½ 5¶¶¢ Suarez A 123 bfL 16.20 Behemah Star121¸¡ Budro Talking123¹ Blue Cheese117¹ bump st,never involved 5
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 28/34 24 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :49b 8/17

3
10-1 Blue

Mr. Four Sevens© (L)
B.g.8 Guilt Trip - Four Pennies by Gulch, LA
White, Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms Logo, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

75 Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (5-2-0-1)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (21-1-0-2) 115»

2024: 10 1 1 2 $23,740 Turf: 23 2 7 4 $93,970
2023: 11 1 4 2 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 48 7 9 7 $184,300 Distance: 24 3 3 4 $79,540

Track: 13 4 2 2 $73,250
19Oct24 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48½¸ 1:13»¹ 1:39¾¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 71-91 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Melancon J 118 bL 25.30 Butler Cabin120¶ Into Wishing119¶¡ Mr. Four Sevens118£ speed, outfinished 8
01Aug24 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :47¼º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 75-75 1 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¾ 7¾ 7º Murray E M 121 bL 26.00 Play Mo121¡ Up N Gone124«¬ Orleans Tourist117¨© never a threat 8
04Jul24 Evd7 wfsu 1m»» :48^¾ 1:13¹½ 1:38¿¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 66-71 8 4¼¡ 4¼ 6º¢ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Pompell T L 121 bL 19.90 Up N Gone121¸¢ Sunday Breeze121»£ Good and Stout119»¡ well placed, no bid 8
22May24 Evd2 fm p 1m»^ :47¿» 1:12¹½ 1:37¸¶ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/6m 90-84 2 4º¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º 3º£ Pompell T L 113 bL 7.50 Seven Channels121¶ Touchdown Joe115¹£ Mr. Four Sevens113¶ closer upper,flattened 8
11May24 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49»» 1:13º¼ 1:37º» 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 36-69 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5º¡ 5¹ Pompell T L 115 bL 15.70 Deer Crossing115¨© Seven Channels118¨μ Guitar Boy118¶¡ 4-w 2nd, empty late 8
18Apr24 Evd2 ft 1m»» :46¿» 1:12¹¹ 1:39¸¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 89-63 2 5½ 4º¡ 5» 4¿ 4¶½ Pompell T L 115 bL 16.50 Wicked Trick120»¢ Second of July123¾¡ Mark the Moose118¹¢ in middle, even effort 7
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 40/48

4
10-1 Yellow

Joey's Game© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Joe's Son Joey - Sefas Light by Sefapiano, LA
Black, Red Band, Yellow Ball w/ Red KC, Black Sleeves w/ Red/Yellow Bands

69 Own: Keith Charles
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (34-4-4-3) 120

2024: 6 1 1 0 $10,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 2 2 1 $37,190 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,800
Life: 18 3 3 1 $47,590 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $37,930

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,300
18Jul24 Evd4 sys 1m»» :49¸^ 1:14¹¿ 1:40¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 19-84 1 7»¡ 9¶¹ 6» 3¡ 1¡ Santiago E 114» bfL 3.40 Joey's Game114¡ Dustin the Diamond120¶ Pure Malice117¾¡ up in final strides 10

Claimed by Charles Keith from Redwood QH Racing LLC for $7,500, Mojica Edith A. - Trainer
21Jun24 Evd4 ft 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:15¹¶ 1:41¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 39-62 6 7¼¡ 7» 6»£ 5¹¡ 2¸¡ Santiago E 115» bfL 2.00 Charlie's Creed118¸¡ Joey's Game115¹£ Play Master115£ rallied, 6w, willingly 7
06Mar24 FG7 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¾½ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 22-64 8 12¶» 12¶¼ 11¶½ 11¶» 9¶¶¢ Carmona S 116» bfL 100.90 Ranch Water121¶¢ The Boss Soss121¶¢ Duvee121£ wreared start/hit gate 12
18Feb24 FG2 gd 6f¾^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12^¾ 4g lClm 12500nw3/L ---56 1 7 9¶^ 8¶¶ 8¿¡ 7¾ Nieves E 121 bfL 28.40 Hard Four121¡ El Deal Me Aces121¹£ F T W Slam121¸ ins, never involved 9
28Jan24 FG2 gd 6f¾^ :23¶¿ :47½¶ 1:12¸¼ 4g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 1-59 8 8 8½ 8¾¢ 8¾¡ 6½£ Castillo A 121 bfL 12.50 Sono121£ F T W Slam121£ El Deal Me Aces121¹ whop/off slow,traild 3p 8
13Jan24 FG1 fm p¸¼ *1m¼» :49¼» 1:15½» 1:40¸º 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 64-63 5 8¿ 8¾ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 8¶¸£ Castillo A 121 bL 36.90 Moment of Stardom121¡ Mi Solution121¸ Commander Scott121¶ step slow,2w,outrun 9
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :52.1b 36/41 24 Sep 24 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 2/22

5
8-1 Green

Muffin Nuts© (L)
B.g.7 Lewis Michael - Muffin by Smart Strike, LA
Red, Green Ball w/ Black House Outline & Goat on Back, Red & Green Checkered Sleeves

77 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (22-4-4-4)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (48-5-7-13) 120

2024: 10 0 3 2 $26,122 Turf: 13 1 3 4 $29,290
2023: 14 3 3 1 $65,060 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 3 $50,507
Life: 48 6 12 10 $194,177 Distance: 27 2 6 5 $75,212

Track: 20 5 6 4 $138,710
17Oct24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿^ :48¹º 1:21^¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 22-75 1 2 9½¡ 8¹£ 3¨μ 2¨μ Thornton T 117 bL *2.30 Talk to Tokey120¨μ Muffin Nuts117¡ Creole Charlie118«¬ dueled, outfinished 10
14Aug24 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :47½¹ 1:11¼^ 1:37½½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 93-92 4 8½¢ 6º¢ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¨μ McMahon C 121 bL 8.80 Bello Creedo121¨μ Muffin Nuts121¸ Chaosmos121¶ late bid, outfinished 10
03Jul24 LS7 ft 1m¹¶ :48¿¼ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¹½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 48-60 9 6º¡ 6º 6º£ 7½ 7¶^¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 15.30 1026 Right Tone119¡ Lea Me Be124¶¢ Drivehappy124»£ wbrkin,bp,clip heels1/4 9
14Jun24 LS8 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¶¿ 1:10¿º 1:35¶¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 83-82 10 8¹£ 9¹ 10º 10¼¢ 9¿¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 12.50 1028 Brother Reid124¶¢ Gold Prize122«¬ Sara's Shaman118¶¢ no menace 10
25May24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :47¿¸ 1:12^¸ 1:38»» 3g SOC 6250 - N 57-76 2 6½ 6½£ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶¶£ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.00 1026 Shotshell124º£ Prince Rama124«¬ Catholic Guilt119¡ mdpk in, empty 8
10May24 LS8 fm p¸^ 1B»º :48¸¿ 1:13^¸ 1:43¾º 3g SOC 6250 - N 96-89 5 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ Hernandez H 122 L 7.40 1025 Blue Boon124«¬ Optimus Kat122¨μ Muffin Nuts122¶¢ duel in,oufnsh,hung3rd 10
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :51.2bg 41/58 18 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 13/13 29 Aug 24 Evd 3F ft :37.2b 4/10

6
7-2 Black

Cryptozonic© (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Zong - Mademoisellewhaki by Miswaki, LA
Blue and Yellow Diamond Front, Yellow w/ Blue Diamond Around Blue K, Blue Sleeves

81 Own: K and K Racing Stables LLC (Kenny and Kimberly Ada
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (5-1-1-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (46-4-8-5) 120

2024: 6 3 2 0 $31,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $2,900
2023: 6 1 1 2 $22,670 Off (Dirt): 7 4 0 2 $49,505
Life: 41 11 10 8 $169,655 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,650

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,650
25Sep24 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :22¹¶ :44¿¶ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 8000-c 44-93 2 5 4¾ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1¼ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.00 Cryptozonic119¼ Zong Tough119¶¢ J B Gray119¼ 3w, blew by leader 6

Claimed by K and K Racing Stables LLC from Day, Perry and Foster, Joseph M. for $8,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
09Sep24 Lad5 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :22¿½ :46^¹ 1:30½º 3g Clm 8000 13-78 9 7 7¾£ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Dominguez J 121 bfL 14.70 Deccan Prince120¶¡ Cryptozonic121¡ Shamayim120«¬ track,2-3p, late gain 10
20Aug24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23^^ :46¶¼ 1:25¸¶ 3g lClm 8000cnd 40-79 4 6 3»¡ 3¼ 1«¬ 1¸ Wade L 122 fL 2.40 Cryptozonic122¸ Duke of Blue Ridge122«¬ Helaire122»¡ trck,bidturn,drewclr 7
03Jul24 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23»¸ :47¹¸ 1:12¹½ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 36-73 3 2 3¶ 3¹ 2¶ 1¡ Guerrero J A 124 L *.50 Cryptozonic124¡ Chad's Flash124¶¢ The Thimble124¸¢ ins,3w1/4,up for win 5

Claimed by Day, Perry and Foster, Joseph M. from Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. for $5,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
22May24 Lad4 ft 6K¸^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:17½¸ 3g lClm 8000-c 58-80 6 5 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Nieves E 120 fL 2.30 Zong Tough124¸¢ Cryptozonic120¨© Andiamo Giacomo122¨μ 3wtrn, outfinished 6

Claimed by Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. from Foster Dusty for $8,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
25Jan24 FG10 sys 6f¾^ :22^^ :45»½ 1:11¶¼ 4g SOC 5000 - N 43-65 10 9 10¾ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Nieves E 117 L 21.40 Optimal Courage120»¢ Motion to Strike120¶£ Herd Immunity122£ 4p, no factor 11
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 2/15 3 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :51b 16/23 7 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :50b 33/66

7
4-1 Orange

Home Visit© (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Iron Fist - Little Ms Protocol by El Corredor, LA
Black, Red Band, Yellow Ball w/ Red KC, Black Sleeves w/ Red/Yellow Bands

79 Own: Francis E. Boustany, Jr.
Trn: Keith Charles (1-0-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 120

2024: 8 2 2 3 $45,920 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,420
2023: 11 2 1 1 $72,175 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $33,000
Life: 28 6 3 5 $183,395 Distance: 10 3 0 3 $82,960

Track: 8 2 1 1 $69,720
15Aug24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¼º 1:12»¾ 1:39»¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-c 81-83 7 2º 3º 4»¡ 4º¡ 3»¢ Thornton T 118 L 7.60 Runnin Munnin120¡ Ski Patrol121º£ Home Visit118¨μ no match for top two 8

Claimed by Boustany, Jr. Francis E. from Dark Horse Investments, LLC for $12,500, Terre David - Trainer
13Jul24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48¹¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:40½½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 84-83 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨© Thornton T 118 L *1.80 Home Visit118¨© Uncle Frank121¶£ Motawaafeq121¨μ gamely,determined 6
29Jun24 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :50¸¹ 1:14¿» 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 61-85 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Rodriguez J L 118 L 3.50 Butler Cabin121¶¢ Hanks121«¬ Home Visit118«¬ pressurd pace ins,game 7
07Jun24 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :22¿^ :46¶¹ 1:24¹º 3g lStr 10000cnd 66-87 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2£ Barrera E J 120 L 3.80 Bootsie's Galaxy120£ Home Visit120¨μ Drewmazing120¶ kept on, 2nd best 7
26Apr24 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46^º 1:25»¾ 4g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 68-78 3 4 2¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 1£ Thornton T 120 L *1.90 Home Visit120£ Unfathomed120£ Northernreflection123¹¢ wstumbld st,vied,rebid 6

Claimed by Dark Horse Investments, LLC from Guidry Timothy C. for $7,500, Broberg Karl - Trainer
11Apr24 Evd3 ft u 1m»» :47^¿ 1:13¶¶ 1:40½¶ 4g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 110-66 9 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 5½ 8¶»¡ Thornton T 117 L 4.30 Get Them Justin117¶¢ Donegal Factor120¶¢ The Green Crusader120º¡ speed, finished early 9
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 6/52 24 Sep 24 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 4/22 8 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :50b 5/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $16,500 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if
for $15,000, allowed 4 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Backfire (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 West Coast - Hidden Mystery by Into Mischief, KY
Black, White BD on Back, White Cuffs

70 Waived Own: Brent Delahoussaye
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (23-1-1-1) 122

2024: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46^½ 1:11¼¸ 3 Mcl 15000-c 44-70 5 8 7º 5¼ 3º 2£ Geroux F 120 bL 4.20 Tanmancan120£ Backfire120¸ Ellie's Boyfriend120¹£ 3p btw,5p1/4,too late 10

Claimed by Whitley William from Gary and Mary West for $15,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50bg 14/71 26 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 39/58

2
5-1 White

Pegaso© (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Mucho Macho Man - Glittering Snow by Rookie Sensation, LA
Red, Black P on Back, Red/Black Sleeves

61 $20,000 Own: Craig Pool
Trn: Patti Turner (5-1-1-0)

CARLOS PEREZ (14-3-1-2) 114»

2024: 1 0 1 0 $2,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,900
Life: 1 0 1 0 $2,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 Lad2 sys 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46¹¿ 1:13¸» 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10)-c 65-61 6 2 2¹ 2¸ 2º 2¼¢ Dominguez J 121 fL 2.80 Hit the Bullseye124¼¢ Pegaso121¡ Astroneer119£ chased,3p 1/4,kept on 6

Claimed by Pool Craig from Reunited Racing LLC and Joey Foster Racing and Farm, LLC for $12,500, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :47.4b 1/24 2 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 10/25 21 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 6/14 3 Sep 24 Lad 5F ft 1:02.2bg 9/17

3
3-1 Blue

Rite On Sam (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Tapwrit - Blueeyesintherein by Magna Graduate, KY
Yellow, Black GT on Back, Blue/Black/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

53 $20,000 Own: Glenn M. Angelle and Glenn A. Tamporello
Trn: Dane Noel (11-2-2-0)

C.J. MCMAHON (35-8-3-7) 122

2024: 6 0 0 1 $7,860 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,900
2023: 4 0 1 1 $9,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,380
Life: 10 0 1 2 $17,590 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $9,310

Track: 5 0 1 1 $10,690
15Aug24 Evd2 fm p 5f¹» :21¿¹ :45»½ :57¿½ 3g Msw 30000 31-70 1 4 5¿ 4»¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Rosier C R 120 bL 19.90 Way Out Front120¡ Michael's Moon120¶£ Rite On Sam120¹ gained ground 5
27Jun24 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :21»¸ :44¾¹ :57¸¿ 3g Msw 30000 34-59 8 5 4¾¡ 4¾ 5¼¡ 4º¢ Rosier C R 118 L 56.70 J L Pac Man120«¬ Michael's Moon118¶ Way Out Front118¹¢ mid-pack, no gain 8
25May24 Evd1 fm p 5fº^ :21¾¸ :46¶º :58¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 43-40 6 6 6»¡ 7¶¸ 7½¡ 6½¡ McMahon C 118 L 12.00 Anotherbottle118» J L Pac Man120¨μ Mackay Boy118¶ floated 6w 1/4, empty 8
25Apr24 Evd1 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :46^^ 1:12¿¼ 3 Mcl 10000 9-42 4 2 7¾¡ 6¼£ 3¸¡ 6¾£ Vargas J P 120 L 7.40 Special Tap120¹ Michael's Moon120¨© The Petitioner117¸¡ never a threat 8
10Feb24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22¼¿ :46º^ :59»¹ 3 Mcl 20000 56-45 7 1 5¶£ 4¼¡ 4¿ 4¶¹ Vargas J P 120 L 7.20 Gracious Kat120£ Upturned Brim120º Ooey Gooey Chewy120¾¢ near middle, even try 7
11Jan24 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48º¶ 1:22¹¾ 3 Mcl 20000 35-57 5 3 4» 4»¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ Vargas J P 120 L 5.50 Rumpusinthesky120¨© The Speedy One117¶£ Whatdidwedo120£ mild bid, hung 7
06Dec23 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :48¹¼ 1:22¹» 2 Mcl 20000 48-45 3 6 6º¢ 5£ 3º 3½ Vargas J P 122 bL 2.50 Three Gold Pieces122¸¢ Legendary Dragon117º£ Rite On Sam122¸¢ no match for top two 8
24Nov23 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¿ :49¹¼ 1:22¶» 2 Msw 35000 32-52 1 4 6¹ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6»£ Vargas J P 121 bL 4.70 Minor Discrepancy121¨μ Special Stormy121¡ Defiant Malice121¶¢ saved grnd, no threat 7
12Oct23 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¶ :48»¼ 1:22»½ 2 Mcl 32000 29-48 3 5 4¼ 4º 2¡ 2¸ Vargas J P 120 bL *1.60 Make It Spend It120¸ Rite On Sam120¼¢ Glamordini117¶ best of others 6
28Jul23 Evd6 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¼½ :45¶º :57¹¹ 2 Msw 30000 36-44 7 6 6¹¢ 4º¡ 3»¡ 4º¢ Albert T S 114» bL 9.10 Gone Elvis118¹¡ Bobby Boy118¡ Max Is G Money118¨μ 4-5w turn, flattened 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/17 25 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 5/46

4
6-1 Yellow

Trips to Win© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Takeover Target - Girl Wando by Wando, LA
Red and White Quarters

58 $20,000 Own: Patricia A. Chennault
Trn: Joey Foster (5-0-1-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (46-4-8-5) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $870
Life: 1 0 0 0 $870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 Lad2 sys 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46¹¿ 1:13¸» 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52-58 3 4 3» 5¶^ 3½ 4½¡ Wade L 121 L 32.30 Hit the Bullseye124¼¢ Pegaso121¡ Astroneer119£ inside turn,not enough 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 5/29 12 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 14/78 28 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 28/36 28 Aug 24 Lad 5F ft 1:02.1bg 7/15

5
12-1 Green

It's a Secret© (L)
Ch.g.3 Secret Circle - Elegant Chance by Wire Me Collect, LA
Red, HR on Back, White Sleeves w/ HR

50 $20,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (9-0-2-2)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (21-1-0-2) 114»

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,890 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¸ :49º¼ 1:33»º 3g lMcl 17500 (20-17.5) 59-55 1 6 5» 6¼ 5¹ 4º Santiago E 114» bL 12.20 Captivating Star120¨© Toni's Inferno120¸¢ Mo Can Do122¶£ mild bid, no factor 7
13Jul24 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¿ :46½^ 1:06¸¸ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-17.5) 38-47 3 5 4º 4»¡ 5½¡ 5¶^¢ Stokes J 120 bL 5.50 Run Carlos124»£ Half Guilty120¶£ Alines Valentine120¸£ chased 5w, no threat 6
30May24 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¸º :46¶^ 1:06¶^ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-15) 15-49 2 10 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¼£ 6½¢ Stokes J 118 bL 21.20 Catalina Day123¸¢ Gus's Dream World118¸¡ Gray Dane114¶¡ last away,5w1/4,mildly 10
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 33/36 25 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 44/46 17 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :55.4b 45/46

6
12-1 Black

We Call Him Doc© (L)
B.g.3 My Pal Charlie - Peggy Barr by Exclusive Quality, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

56 $20,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEX BIRZER (16-1-0-2) 119

2024: 4 0 0 2 $4,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $3,520
Life: 4 0 0 2 $4,480 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,760

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¿¸ 1:00^» 3g Mcl 10000-c 36-53 2 8 6¹ 6¹£ 6º 6¹£ Barrera E J 119 L 3.10 Quick Zong124¶ Star Apriority119«¬ Cupcake Cowboy122¨μ in middle, even try 10

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Bruno, Jr. Gerald for $10,000, Pomier Chasey Deville - Trainer
17Aug24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :46¹¹ 1:05¿» 3g lMcl 10000 55-59 3 5 5¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 4º Barrera E J 120 L 4.70 Baby's Last Dance120«¬ Hit the Bullseye120¸£ Taurean119¶¢ finished evenly 10
26Jul24 Evd1 sys 6K¹» :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:19¼½ 3g lMcl 10000 56-56 3 5 3¸¡ 3º 3¸¡ 3¼ McMahon C 122 L 7.30 One More Sleep124¹¡ Inchhighatahundred120¸¡ We Call Him Doc122¨μ no match for top two 8
04Jul24 Evd8 wfs 5fº^ :22»^ :46¼¾ 1:00^¸ 3g lMcl 10000 52-52 5 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3» 3º£ Barrera E J 120 L 14.20 Happy Season124£ Flashin Chip119º We Call Him Doc120¶ well placed, no gain 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 22/24 4 Oct 24 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 11/21 26 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 4/24

7
9-2 Orange

Star Apriority© (L)
B.g.3 Apriority - Arms Race by Golden Missile, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

50 $15,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (8-0-3-0)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (20-1-4-2) 115

2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
12Oct24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¿¸ 1:00^» 3g Mcl 10000 43-61 10 3 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ Magnon D H 119 bL 9.40 Quick Zong124¶ Star Apriority119«¬ Cupcake Cowboy122¨μ outfinished,up for 2nd 10
09Sep24 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48^¹ 1:13¹^ 1:39¶¸ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 60-38 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Magnon D H 121 bL *1.20 Picasso Baby121¶£ Involvednteraction121º Due We Dare121º duel,2-3p,faded 6
23Aug24 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¸ :49º¼ 1:33»º 3g lMcl 20000 (20-17.5) 92-53 6 2 1¶ 1¸ 4¸¡ 5»¢ Magnon D H 120 bL 16.30 Captivating Star120¨© Toni's Inferno120¸¢ Mo Can Do122¶£ speed, clear, faded 7
27Jun24 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :21»¸ :44¾¹ :57¸¿ 3g Msw 30000 18-46 2 8 6¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¿¢ Magnon D H 115 bL 17.70 J L Pac Man120«¬ Michael's Moon118¶ Way Out Front118¹¢whesitate start,no resp 8
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51b 21/35

8
4-1 Pink

Call Me Rip© (L)
Ch.c.3 Custom for Carlos - Brahms Baby by Forefathers, LA
White/Blue Checkered, White & Blue Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Jody McDonald and Ivery Sisters Racing (Brian Ivery)
Trn: Sam Breaux (22-3-2-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (55-13-7-3) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Oct23 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¼¼ :59¿º 2 lMsw 43000 71--- 4 7 4¸¢ 5º 9¶¾ 9¹¸¡ Rosier C R 120 bL 14.20 Prodigy Pradise120£ Summertime Peppers120»£ Pop's Peppysteper120¨© contention, done 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 16/28 5 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 21/71 25 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 16/18 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 37/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Pegaso will race with Blinkers On

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double
(Races1-2)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/ Pick 5 (Races 1-5 )

Seven And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $39,000.
(Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $34,400 from Slots)(Includes
$3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 FLINT ROCK (L) 5 Dominguez J 120
2 YAKETY YOCK (L) 3 Barrera E 120
3 SOPHIE'S PAINTER (L) 6 Santiago E *115
4 JOSH G (L) 12 McMahon C 120
5 M L BRODY'S GEM (L1) 12 Ramirez, Jr. J *115
6 MR DORIS (L1) 8 Pompell T 120
7 MAXIMUM GRACE (L) 8 Lozada C 120
8 UNINSPIRED (L) 10 Rengifo J 120
9 MY SPECIAL STAR (L) 12 Nieves E 120
10 SEVEN DIGITS (L) 9/2 Thornton T 120
11 AE-BEACH TRIPPIN (L) 4 Thornton T 120

SELECTIONS: 2-11-10-1

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double
(Races2-3)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/ Pick 4 (Races 2-5 )

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $8,000 from
Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 STORMY VALENTINE (L) 9/2 Melancon J 117
2 KNIGHTS SWORD (L) 12 Pompell T 117
3 SHE'SMYSMOKESHOW (L) 10 Rengifo J 120
4 SORCERER'S GIRL (L) 15 Birzer A 118
5 TIZ SWEET CANDY (L) 6 Ramirez P 120
6 SAVANNAH'S HERE (L) 20 Ramirez, Jr. J *114
7 MARINA (L) 7/2 Dominguez J 117
8 MAHOMEBRED (L) 20 Castillo A 120
9 BLACK ACE (L) 5/2 Barrera E 120
10 LUNCH LADY (L) 8 Perez C *115

SELECTIONS: 9-7-1-5

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double
(Races3-4)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Seven Furlongs - SPECIAL MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $12,000.
(Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $7,400 from Slots)(Includes
$3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.

1 FRENETIC DAY (L) 15 Dominguez J 122
2 R AND R STAR (L) 20 Ebow, Jr. W *119
3 TAUREAN (L) 5 Santiago E *119
4 I NITA WARRIOR (L) 15 Pompell T 122
5 IRON MOON (L) 6 Hernandez V 124
6 INVOLVEDNTERACTION (L) 7/2 Vargas J 122
7 BELLAMY BROTHER (L) 12 Ramirez, Jr. J *119
8 ZONG'S FAVOR (L) 12 Castillo A 124
9 A G'S GEM (L) 10 Melancon J 122
10 CANAL ST. CUPID (L) 2 Barrera E 122
11 AE-WATCH THE COAST (L) 10 Pompell T 122
12 AE-BITSY'S STAR (L) 8 Vargas J 122

SELECTIONS: 10-6-3-5

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/ Pick 5 (Races 4-8 )

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $8,000 from
Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 JESS'S RAINBOW (L) 10 Santiago E *115
2 TOLATETOOWAIT (L) 12 Perez C *112
3 BE BO (L) 8 Arana K *115
4 COZZOLANI (L) 20 Rengifo J 120
5 NO COST (L) 5/2 Nieves E 120
6 SIMPLE SUNDAY (L) 10 Stokes J 117
7 CHERRY STAR (L) 6 Rodriguez J 117
8 DREAM TRAP (L) 9/2 Birzer A 120
9 TROTTING GEAR (L) 7/2 Barrera E 120

SELECTIONS: 5-9-8-7

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double
(Races5-6)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/ Pick 4 (Races 5-8 )

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $35,000. (Includes $28,500 from
Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 OBVIOUS CONCLUSION 15 Ramirez P 122
2 GRAND SAM (L) 2 Barrera E 122
3 UNBRIDLED'S HEIR (L1) 10 Melancon J 122
4 MIDNIGHT AVENGER (L) 8 Vargas J 122
5 DONEGAL FREEDOM (L) 6 McMahon C 122
6 CRUSHED IT (L) Blk-off 3 Thornton T 122
7 DONEGAL MOONSHINE (L) 9/2 Ramirez, Jr. J *117
8 MARCUS GIFT (L) 12 Nieves E 122

SELECTIONS: 2-6-7-5

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double
(Races6-7)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $27,000. (Includes $20,500 from
Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.

1 TITANIUM DEAL (L) 6 Pompell T 117
2 MAYHEMINTHEPALACE (L) 9/2 Barrera E 122
3 CAJUN AMI (L) 2 Fusilier C 117
4 THROWIN' SHADE (L) 10 Rodriguez J 117
5 OVERBORE (L) 12 Lozada C 122
6 LO LO'S LAUGHTER (L) 12 Castillo A 120
7 FIRST CLASS HARLOW (L) 7/2 Perez C *115
8 MY PAL SWEET (L) 8 Melancon J 117

SELECTIONS: 3-7-2-1

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)

One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $33,000.
(Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $28,400 from Slots)(Includes
$3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or
Claiming Price $15,000.

1 PACIFICISLANDTIME (L) 2 Melancon J 120
2 HEZA PICKLE (L) 9/2 Castillo A 120
3 MR. FOUR SEVENS (L) 10 Santiago E *115
4 JOEY'S GAME (L) 10 Vargas J 120
5 MUFFIN NUTS (L) 8 Thornton T 120
6 CRYPTOZONIC (L) 7/2 Dominguez J 120
7 HOME VISIT (L) 4 Barrera E 120

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-2

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$15,000. - Purse
$23,000. (Includes $16,500 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 BACKFIRE (L) 5 Stokes J 122
2 PEGASO (L) Blk-on 5 Perez C *114
3 RITE ON SAM (L) 3 McMahon C 122
4 TRIPS TO WIN (L) 6 Dominguez J 119
5 IT'S A SECRET (L) 12 Santiago E *114
6 WE CALL HIM DOC (L) 12 Birzer A 119
7 STAR APRIORITY (L) 9/2 Magnon D 115
8 CALL ME RIP (L) 4 Barrera E 119

SELECTIONS: 3-8-7-1

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Thursday, October 31, 2024
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W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Penn National
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Brysons Option (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cross Traffic - Listen Boy by After Market, MD
RED and WHITE Stripes, White Stars on Blue Yoke

54 $5,000 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: Thomas Iannotti IV (6-0-1-1)

JOHN HIRALDO (9-0-1-2) 120

2024: 8 0 1 1 $12,295 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 5 1 1 0 $46,130 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $550
Life: 13 1 2 1 $58,425 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,745

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :47¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:42¾^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 72-41 9 6¼¡ 6¼ 7¼¢ 8½ 7¶^¢ Hiraldo J 119 bL 3.90 Dreamwithinadream122¸ Diamond Messa119¨© Team Travis119¹¢ carried 7/8,3-4w trip 9
27Jul24 Del6 fm p¸¼ *7K¼º :23^» :45¿^ 1:30º¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 4-40 1 5 8¸¶ 8¸¸ 8¶¾ 8¸º¡ Batista J A 120 bL 17.70 His Rights119¡ Elusive Image115£ Hendrickson122¹¢ always outrun 8
03Jul24 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¿¸ 1:15¶½ 1:46^½ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L-c 31-50 4 4¸¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¿ Rodriguez J 118 bL *.40 Couperin118¸£ Bad Hombre117¨μ Sidney's Bid122º£ tracked 3p, empty late 5

Claimed by Gaddy Glen from Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. for $6,250, Ness Jamie - Trainer
26May24 Pim7 ft 1B»» :47¾¼ 1:12¾¼ 1:47¶¾ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 100-66 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ Rodriguez J 121 bL *.80 Tubtimsiam121¸¡ Not Thistimerandy121¹¡ Brysons Option121º¡ wsent,rail,duel,wilted 5
29Apr24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:25¿º 3 SOC 40000/40000 69-65 7 5 5¶£ 5¼ 6¿ 6¶¶¡ Lopez P 118 bL 4.10 Capo119¸¡ Masakado118º¡ Amore d'Oro118¡ outside, faded turn 7
29Mar24 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¼¶ 1:12¿¾ 1:47¸¸ 3 Clm 20000 (20-16) 91-74 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 121 bL 3.00 1054 Mister Agent116«¬ Brysons Option121¸¢ Omar Comin121º£ 2wd bid, gained late 7
03Mar24 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :47½» 1:12¾» 1:47¹½ 3 Clm 40000 (40-32) 76-60 2 3¹¡ 3»¡ 4¾ 6¾ 6¶¶£ Rodriguez J 121 bL 4.70 1055 Malinois124º£ Masakado121¨μ In the Dance121£ stalked, gave way 7
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50b 8/23 a6 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/7 30 Aug 24 Del 4F gd :49.2b 2/12 23 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 8/22

2
4-1 White

Double O Ottod (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Golden Lad - Raiders Fan by Fastness (IRE), PA
BLACK, Blue Hoops on Slvs

53 $5,000 Own: David R. Lengel
Trn: Scott A. Lake (16-3-3-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (396-90-66-62) 123

2024: 6 0 2 1 $16,194 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,533
2023: 12 1 4 1 $42,126 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,975
Life: 21 1 6 2 $59,160 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $34,983

Track: 4 0 2 0 $11,531
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-N 45-57 3 7½ 6»¢ 8½¢ 7¶¸ 9¶º¡ Adorno A 122 bL 33.60 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ always outrun 10
24Sep24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¿½ :46»º 1:13¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-w 13-43 7 5 7½ 8¶¾ 8¶¼ 7¶¹ Adorno A 122 bL 6.20 It's a Pity122¸¡ Borracho Concho117¸£ Birthday Bond Rob122¶¡ never a factor 8
27Mar24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¶ 1:14¿½ 1:46¼» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 43-58 8 7¶¹ 7½£ 4¶¶ 4¶^ 2¶»¢ Martinez F 111¶ b̂fL 5.60 Check My Six121¶»¢ Double O Otto111¡ Travel Guide121£ angled in, rallied 11

Claimed by Lengel David R. from Jones Carl C. for $7,500, Jones Carl C. - Trainer
12Mar24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :49½¿ 1:15¿^ 1:41½^ 4g SOC 16000 - N 46-48 7 7»¢ 6» 7¶¹ 6¸^ 6¸¾ Bowman A 121 bL 20.10 Jewels in the Bay121¨© Jeeper121¶^¢ Majestic Lion121«¬ wbroke out start 7
26Feb24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸¾ 1:16»¾ 1:50¶º 4g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 43-50 1 3¹¡ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¼ 3º¢ Adorno A 121 bL 4.70 Nieuwendyk122¹ McMagic121¶¢ Double O Otto121¡ angled out, mild rally 8

Claimed by Jones Carl C. from Lengel David R. for $7,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
12Feb24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51¾¸ 1:18¸¿ 1:51¹» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 18-45 2 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Adorno A 121 bL 4.50 Inspector121¶¢ Double O Otto121º Tequilamademedoit121£wstd,alterd course late 6
21Dec23 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48ºº 1:13¼º 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 49-60 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶£ 5½¡ 4¾¢ Beato I 121 bL 9.70 Kaz Sweet Heist120º£ Moon Warrior120¡ Speak of the Devil121¹ stalked2-3w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/10 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 54/76

3
7-2 Blue

Siren (L)
Ch.g.3 Brethren - Ecstatic by Smart Strike, FL
RED, White "AA", on White Diamond, Red and White Diamonds on Slvs

61 $5,000 Own: Amy Albright
Trn: Owner (64-7-10-8)

DAVID CORA (345-42-46-64) 120

2024: 7 1 0 0 $14,110 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $13,860
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $14,110 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 6 1 0 0 $13,860
25Sep24 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:12^¸ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 99-57 7 2«¬ 3¡ 2«¬ 6¹¢ 8¶¹¡ Calderon O 118 bfL 12.00 Cooperstown118¸¢ My Sanctuary122¶¡ Booker's Charm118¨© vied,faded into str 9
28Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :46^¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 85-58 2 2¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 6¿ Calderon O 120 bfL 2.70 He's Fancy Free124¶ Tactical Humor120¸¡ Mendelsfly121¸ prompt 2p outs,faded 6
21Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:38^^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 86-74 7 1¸ 1«¬ 4¸ 4¹ 4»¡ Calderon O 120 bfL 4.60 King Tsunami123¸£ Work From Home122¸¢ Fightnomoreforever123¡ keen2w,ins turn,faded 8
02Aug24 Pen3 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :46ºº 1:10¹¾ 1:41¶¿ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 82-65 8 5º 7¼ 9¼¡ 10¶^ 10¶¼¡ Inirio M J 120 bfL 60.30 Dear Santa121¨μ Eff Thirty Five119¨© Drunken Sailor120¶ failed to sustain bid, 10
04Jul24 Pen2 fm p¶º 1mº¾ :46»¾ 1:10¶¸ 1:34¼^ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 94-79 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 6¼ 6¼£ Inirio M J 123 bfL 7.00 Major Thomas121£ Fletcher123¡ Sachmo121¹¡ vied inside, weakened 9
25Jun24 Pen3 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :46»¶ 1:09½^ 1:38»¹ 3g Mcl 22500 (25-22.5) 69-77 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1¹ Inirio M J 120 bfL 92.00 Siren120¹ Silk Prince123¶ Work From Home122¶¢ drew off, driving 10
18Jun24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :21¿¸ :45º¹ 1:11¿^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 41--- 3 5 5½¡ 6¶» 6¶¾ 6¸¿ Inirio M J 122 bfL 36.30 Strider's Slider122¶ Mat Matters122¼¡ Sandy's Refugee122¶¢ 3 wide turn, stopped 6

4
5-1 Yellow

Sheltrfromthestormd (L)
B.g.3 Hoppertunity - Stormy's Honor by Congrats, PA
WHITE, Purple Blocks, Purple Hoops on Slvs

54 $5,000 Own: Hillcrest Farm
Trn: Thomas R. Smith (19-1-2-0)

OLIVER CALDERON (29-0-4-1) 120

2024: 8 1 1 1 $14,777 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $6,253 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 11 1 2 1 $21,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $630

Track: 11 1 2 1 $21,030
23Aug24 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22½¸ :45»¹ 1:10¹¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 14-41 3 6 6º¡ 6¶¸ 5¿ 6¶¸¡ Calderon O 120 bL 11.60 Prom Knight120¹¢ Brokenhearted123º¢ Macho Honcho123ºwhop brk,2p,no bid 6
26Jul24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 16-59 6 5 6¿ 5½¡ 5½ 2¸¢ Flores E 120 bL 5.10 Keep Dem Talking113¸¢ Sheltrfromthestorm120¨© Northwoods123º£ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 6
26Jun24 Pen5 sys 1m½^ :49»½ 1:14¼^ 1:39¿½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 45-57 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»£ 5¶^ 5¶º Flores E 120 bL 14.20 Kissthemoon120¹ Book Runner123¼¢ Bejuco123¡ chased inside, tired 5
13Jun24 Pen3 fm p 1Bº¾ :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:41^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 61-59 7 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5» 6½ 6¿£ Flores E 120 bL 51.50 Pretorian Gold121¶ Morning March123¶£ Gettin'downonit123¨μ stalked4-3w, tired 9
17May24 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:43¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 48-58 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ Flores E 121 bL 3.10 nBrady124¹nSheltrfromthestorm121¹ We're Even124¹ track2-3w,up in time 6
02May24 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22ºº :45¿» 1:10½¾ 3g lMcl 16000 (16-14) 62-45 2 6 4¶£ 3¸¡ 6¼£ 7¶^¡ Villegas J 121 bL 22.90 Jake Brake Alley121¼£ Pentatonic121¶ Bag of Gold121¡ chased ins,weakened 10
08Mar24 Pen1 ft 5K¼» :22½» :46ºº 1:05¾¾ 3 Mcl 10000-c 12-38 2 6 6½¡ 6¿¡ 5¶¶ 5¶^¡ Aguilar M 123 bL 2.40 Rebel Warrior123½¢ Bag of Gold123¸¡ Rigatoni Ala Vodka123«¬wbmp st,3p upr,no rally 7

Claimed by Hillcrest Farm from Benson Bill W. for $10,000, Stowers Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 3/21 11 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 6/24 21 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 9/21 14 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 25/27

5
10-1 Green

Social Joed (L)
Ch.g.5 Social Inclusion - Storm Flower by Storm Wolf, PA
BLACK, Red "PCC"

47 $5,000 Own: PCC Stable
Trn: Eli Betancourt, Jr. (12-3-0-3)

JEAN AGUILAR (43-4-5-8) 116½

2024: 13 1 0 1 $24,163 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $19,223
2023: 13 0 0 1 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 2 $27,002
Life: 41 1 3 5 $60,735 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $23,200

Track: 6 1 1 1 $22,269
18Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¸» 1:47¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 16-25 4 5¾ 5½ 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7¹^ Haddock D 125 L 26.50 Call Me Now122º£ Surfboard118¹ Bullet Breeze122º¢ stopped abruptly 7
07Sep24 Mth9 fm p 1B¶¼ :51^» 1:15¾^ 1:46º¹ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14)nw2/L 37-52 9 11¾¡ 11¼¢ 11½£ 11¶¸ 11¶¹£ Haddock D 122 L 34.00 Piccolo Diavolo117¨μ Titanium Reckage121¹ Pal121¨μ outrun 11
22Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :47¾¸ 1:12¶» 1:37¿½ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 72-69 4 7»£ 7¼ 6»£ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Haddock D 125 L 26.70 Social Joe125¨μ Utility122º£ Time Tested122¶¡ settld,4p far trn,drvg 8
25Jul24 Pen3 fm p¶º 1mº¾ :46¹¼ 1:10¼¿ 1:35½½ 3g Mcl 14000 (16-14) 60-67 3 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 7¼¢ 5¼¢ Ramos Y O 123 bL 35.50 Work From Home122¶ Tactical Humor122¹¢ Rum Tum Tugger122¨μ unhurried, late gain 10
03Jul24 Prx6 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25¾¼ :50¹¾ 1:34¹¿ 3g Mcl 16000 12-42 1 8 9¶^ 8¶^ 8¶º 6¶½¡ Aguilar J 117½ bL 7.30 Social Acceptance124«¬ Sir Palace Prince118¶^£ Harrison C118¹¢ lacked a rally 10
25Jun24 Pen1 fm p 1mº¾ :46½» 1:10¼½ 1:36¾¸ 3g lMcl 16000 (16-14) 58-60 1 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¼ 4¶¡ 4¶£ Aguilar J 118½ L 7.50 Pluot122¨μ Lord It's Chilly115£ He's Fancy Free125£ wins,angld,lug in 1/8 10
05Jun24 Pen1 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :48¶¶ 1:12º¼ 1:40¼¾ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 55-61 5 6¹£ 6» 4¹ 3¸ 3¶£ Aguilar J 117½ L 42.80 J R Jone Z121¡ Work From Home121¶¢ Social Joe117¶¡ wbmpd st,inside,rallied 6
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 8/12

6
6-1 Black

Duke of Dooly (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midshipman - Elle a Lishous by Closing Argument, KY
WHITE, Green Sash, Yellow Hoops on Slvs

53 $5,000 Own: Carlos Sepulveda
Trn: Carlos M. Sepulveda (1-0-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (223-49-30-28) 123

2024: 16 1 3 3 $28,030 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $710
2023: 7 0 0 1 $4,710 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,215
Life: 29 1 4 4 $44,310 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $6,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47»¶ 1:14¼º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 105-54 3 5 2¡ 5¹¡ 4¶ 4º£ Villasmil E 123 bL 33.70 Inbound118¶¢ Free Drop Bach120¶¢ Sleipnir120¸¢ ins,shuffled,ran on 10
09Oct24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :47¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:42¾^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 92-36 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ 7¼ 8¶¹ Batista J A 122 bfL 7.50 Dreamwithinadream122¸ Diamond Messa119¨© Team Travis119¹¢ set pace,faded 9
19Sep24 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48»¹ 1:14º½ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 70-52 4 2¶ 2¶ 4¸ 4¿ 4¶¹¢ Batista J A 122 bfL 3.10 Bad Henry122¼¡ Sidney's Bid120¼ Bad Hombre117£ stalk3w,bid2w,empty 6
31Aug24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49¹º 1:15¹» 1:42½¾ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 68-64 3 1¶ 1¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¡ Batista J A 122 bfL 4.40 Thename of Thegame118¨μ Bad Henry122¨μ Duke of Dooly122¹¢ led,rail,missedfor2nd 7
17Aug24 Del7 gd p¸¶ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¼¸ 1:14¾¿ 1:46º½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 106-48 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 11¾¡ 11¶¿¡ Batista J A 122 bL 7.90 Battuta d'Oro122¹¡ Country Charlie122«¬ Bold Licorice122¶¡ chased, gave way 11
07Jul24 Del5 fm p 1m¾^ :46¾¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 116-77 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5»£ Batista J A 122 bL 57.30 Transcendental117º Aloha Man117¶¢ Bold Licorice122¨μ pressd outs foe,wknd 11
15Jun24 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :48¹^ 1:14º^ 1:42º» 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 91-54 2 1» 1» 3» 4¶^ 5¿¡ Villasmil E 122 bfL 5.00 McMagic115¡ Bad Henry122«¬ Couperin112¼ sprinted clr, gave way 7

7
9-2 Orange

Uncle Eddie (L)
B.c.3 Nyquist - Too Much Detail by Overanalyze, KY
WHITE, Yellow Stars and 'MORENO', Yellow Stars on Slvs

59 $5,000 Own: Leandro Moreno-Barban
Trn: Owner (41-7-5-2)

INOEL BEATO (278-42-44-38) 120

2024: 10 1 1 1 $24,118 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,320
2023: 6 0 0 2 $25,600 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 1 $17,020
Life: 16 1 1 3 $49,718 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $22,838

Track: 5 1 0 0 $12,120
27Sep24 CT6 sys 6K»^ :22¾^ :47¶¼ 1:21^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 29-55 10 9 7¶º 7¿¡ 8»£ 8¿¡ Calderon O 120 bL 29.90 Hurricane Alert115¡ Noid124» Charitable Windsor124¶£ 4p, little response 10
30Aug24 Pen7 gd 1m½^ :48^º 1:13½¿ 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 67-38 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 5» 8¶¹£ Hiraldo J 120 bL *1.40 Bag of Gold120¶ Call Me Now123¸ Grumpy Brooksie120£ led,svd gnd,tired 8
11Jul24 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶^ 1:39¿^ 3g Mcl 10000-c 56-75 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1¶º¡ Beato I 122 bfL *.60 Uncle Eddie122¶º¡ Rolly122¶¢ Hoppertullio123¸£ set pace, easily 6

Claimed by Moreno-Barban Leandro from Deeb, Dennis L. and Seery, Terence V. for $10,000, Lucas Bonnie - Trainer
12Jun24 Pen4 fm p 1mº¾ :48^^ 1:11½¸ 1:35º¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 41-61 3 6¸¢ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ Beato I 122 bL 7.40 Celestial Joy122¹¡ Sasse's Class122¡ Impazible Prince125¶¢ came 3 wide, no rally 10
30May24 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :48¿^ 1:14½¾ 1:42¹^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 70-69 3 5¹ 4¸¢ 4º¡ 5º 4¹¡ Beato I 122 L *.50 We're Even124¸ Sharp Style124¶ Love Shaq121¡ chased between,no kick 6
15May24 Pen4 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¶ 1:12º½ 1:42¿¸ 3g Msw 31000 52-71 5 3¹¡ 4º 5¹£ 4½ 4¾£ Beato I 121 L 4.90 Book Runner124º¢ Tricolour124¨μ East Aurora121º¢ rated2-4w,wknd lane 6
28Mar24 Aqu1 sys 1m»^ :46¿^ 1:12½¿ 1:38º¾ 3g Mcl 20000 65-63 2 4£ 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 3½ 2¶^¢ Ruiz E 113» L 11.10 Andy Cant126¶^¢ Uncle Eddie113«¬ No Surrender126¹¡ 2p turn,3p1/4,game2nd 6
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 18/23 15 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired a
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W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)/ Pick 5 (Races 2-6)

2 Penn National
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Spelled Welld (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Well Spelled - Queen Mab by Lido Palace (CHI), PA
RED, Black Horse. Red Stars on Black Slvs

46 $5,000 Own: Las Mercedes Stable
Trn: Tito Moreno (96-12-11-14)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (81-12-16-9) 121

2024: 5 1 1 0 $15,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 0 1 $7,620 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,488
Life: 19 2 1 1 $39,970 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $13,464

Track: 17 2 0 1 $33,690
13May24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¹ :45¿¸ 1:19¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 23-13 5 9 7½£ 9¿¢ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 16.10 Our Andrew B110¨© Boom Boom Kaboom122¶¢ Financial Strength122¶£ wbumped about early 9
17Apr24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿¹ :47º¾ 1:07»º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63-64 5 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Ramos Y O 125 bfL 14.70 Rockin Freebee122¶£ Spelled Well125¸ Almond Cider122¶¡ forced pace, led,tired 5
21Mar24 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :23º½ :47¶» 1:13¸½ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 36-58 7 4 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¡ 1¨μ Tunon J 122 bL 39.60 Spelled Well122¨μ Book Marker122¡ Abby's Spirit122¨μ 3p turn,bid,prevailed 9
06Mar24 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :23^^ :46¼º 1:12»¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 16-46 4 7 8¼£ 8¶^ 7¶¶ 7¿ Beato I 122 bL 6.50 Bronx Tale122¨μ Boss Holiday122£ Book Marker122£ 3 wide 1/4, no rally 8
24Jan24 Pen3 wf 6f¼» :22¿¹ :46¶» 1:11¿º 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 13-59 3 7 7¾ 7¿ 5¿¡ 4¾¡ Beato I 122 b 20.90 He Is Bad122¨μ Smart and Fast118º£ Boss Holiday122¹¡ swung5w, belatedly 8
22Dec23 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22½¿ :46º¶ 1:12¼¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 30-52 6 6 5» 4º 3¸¡ 4¹£ Beato I 121 b 15.40 Money Making Kaz121¸¢ He Is Bad122¶¡ Wicked Irishman122¨© came4w,outkicked 3rd 9
08Dec23 Pen7 gd 5K¼» :22¼º :46¸½ 1:05¸¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 14-59 2 7 8¾ 7¾ 4º¡ 4»¡ Beato I 121 b 29.90 Dr Rags122¸£ He Is Bad122¨μ Boss Holiday121¸¡ ins 5/16,easd out,mild 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.1bg 13/21 8 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :52.4b 18/19 20 Sep 24 Pen 3F ft :37.4b 3/6

2
7-2 White

Citizen Mack (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Quality Road - Rutile by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
WHITE, Green "E" in Octagon, Green Bars on Slvs

64 $5,000 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Erin C. McClellan (156-27-21-17)

INOEL BEATO (278-42-44-38) 121

2024: 12 2 3 3 $41,115 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2023: 3 0 0 1 $10,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $24,840
Life: 20 2 4 5 $95,415 Distance: 9 2 4 2 $61,380

Track: 8 2 3 0 $29,470
20Sep24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49¼¶ 1:15¹½ 1:41¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 60-55 1 2¡ 2«¬ 6º¡ 7½¡ 8¶¹£ Hernandez J A 120 bL 10.20 Minxzluckystarfyre115¸¡ Rudy Rudy Rudy119¹¢ Army Cadet120¸¡ vied inside, tired 10
14Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¾ :46¹º 1:12¶º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 42-63 7 6 6¹ 5» 4¼ 4¸£ Salgado A 123 bL *1.70 Sunshine Harry121«¬ Raging Bear121¸¢ Financial Strength121¡ 3p turn, no final bid 8
26Jul24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :23^¿ :46¿¾ 1:11»º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 42-70 6 4 3¶ 3¹ 3¡ 2¡ Salgado A 125 bL *2.00 Winning Candy125¡ Citizen Mack125¨μ Financial Strength121¶¢ track,3p,late gn btwn 9
12Jul24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :23^¼ :46½¹ 1:11½¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 42-67 1 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Salgado A 123 bL *1.20 Citizen Mack123¨μ Brokenhearted123«¬ Northwoods123¾¢ surged late,in time 5
27Jun24 Pen3 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¸¶ 1:10¹¶ 1:38¿^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 44-45 5 6¼¡ 7½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 8¶º¢ Conner T 123 bL 10.70 Morning March123¡ Fightnomoreforever123¹ Chuck Adams120£ failed to respond 9
11Jun24 Pen1 fm p 5fº^ :22¹¼ :44¾¸ :56º^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 31-57 7 5 5»¡ 6¼¡ 5¾ 5¼ Salgado A 123 bL 15.80 Trainer Please123«¬ Harbor of Gold123¹£ Hyper Inflation121¨μ 2-3p turn, no rally 8
24May24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¶¸ :45¹½ 1:10»^ 3g Mcl 10000-c 30-63 1 6 6»¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ Beato I 124 bL *.70 Citizen Mack124¡ Brokenhearted124º¡ Gotta Have Heart124¸£ ins,4p turn,edged clr 8

Claimed by Besecker Joseph E. from Photos Robert for $10,000, Lucas Bonnie - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 11/12

3
10-1 Blue

Code Enforcer (L)
B.g.3 Mineshaft - Precious Princess by Horse Chestnut (SAF), KY
DARK BLUE, Green Sash

59 $5,000 Own: Concord Racing
Trn: Mark V. Salvaggio (100-13-25-17)

JOMAR TORRES (370-68-61-48) 118

2024: 12 1 1 2 $22,085 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,590
2023: 5 1 0 1 $14,690 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 17 2 1 3 $36,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46¼» 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd ---56 8 9 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¶^ Torres J 120 fL 30.30 Awesome for Sure115º¡ Commingling122£ Chasing Stardom122¶ never in contention 11
20Sep24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49¼¶ 1:15¹½ 1:41¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 53-60 6 7¹£ 7¸¢ 7» 6½ 7¶¶ Torres J 119 fL 16.60 Minxzluckystarfyre115¸¡ Rudy Rudy Rudy119¹¢ Army Cadet120¸¡ chased,rail, weakened 10
04Sep24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¸ 1:14^¾ 1:47^» 3g Clm 7500cnd 57-53 1 4¹¡ 3º 3º 3½ 3¿£ Torres J 119 fL 6.70 Shadow Man114¼£ Shouldhavebeengone115¹ Code Enforcer119¹£ angled wide, flattened 5
14Jul24 Mth4 ft 1m¼º :46½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 75-60 7 5¼¡ 5¿ 6¹ 6º¡ 6¾¢ Rojas C E 117 L 15.90 Supreme Dominance120¶ Group Ticket117¶¡ Imaginized120¸ 5w into lane, no rally 7
28Jun24 Mth1 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :50¼» 1:15¹º 1:45º» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 8-67 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Rojas C E 119 L 4.90 Code Enforcer119¨μ Cumberland Blues121¹ El de Leo119«¬ bid 3w, prevailed 6
01Jun24 Mth12 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :48¶¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:45»¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 53-68 6 5º¡ 6º¡ 4º 4º¡ 3¸¢ Bocachica A J 112» L 5.10 Prins Fire111¶£ Balantyne121¡ Code Enforcer112¸£ mild rally on rail 8
14May24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¸½ :46º¶ 1:26¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 22-65 3 7 6¼ 6¶¸ 5º 2¡ Maldonado G 114» L 4.30 Connecting115¡ Code Enforcer114¨μ Gamerun122¸ strong finish inside 8
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 7/9

4
6-1 Yellow

Empty My Pouchd (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Got the Last Laugh - Delilah's Seven by Sky Mesa, PA
GREEN, Pink Cross Sashes, Green "RS", Pink Bars on Green Slvs

65 $5,000 Own: Ronald L. Snider
Trn: George R. Albright (92-5-17-15)

DAVID CORA (345-42-46-64) 118

2024: 13 1 2 4 $26,341 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 1 4 $28,677 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,678
Life: 22 2 3 8 $55,018 Distance: 13 2 2 4 $41,028

Track: 11 1 2 4 $27,368
25Sep24 Pid6 ft o 5Kº^ :21¾^ :44¿º 1:03¹» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 70-67 7 6 8º¢ 7¹£ 7»¢ 7¼£ Calderon O 118 fL 20.50 Merokee124¶¢ Speranzas Will122¶¡ Governor Atwood122¶¢ passed tiring rival 8
29Aug24 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :21½½ :44½¼ 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 39-63 5 8 8¿¢ 7¶^ 7¾¡ 7¼¡ Cora D 121 fL 9.30 Going At It120¨μ Jake Brake Alley112¸ Tiz Speedy120¸£ no threat 8
15Aug24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :45»¿ 1:11¶» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 45-56 6 1 6» 4¹¢ 5º¡ 5¾¢ Cora D 121 fL 4.00 Navy Rules121¹¢ Sporting the Gold124¨μ Going At It120¡ 6-w upper, no rally 6
31Jul24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»¿ :45¿¿ 1:11¸¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 39-67 1 4 4º 6» 6º 3¸¢ Cora D 120 L 3.10 Makoto121¶¡ Freedom's Start121£ Empty My Pouch120¨© ins,turn,rally,got 3rd 6
12Jul24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¸» :45¶¾ 1:10º^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 67-74 6 2 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼ 2¹ Cora D 122 L 3.00 Termsofengagement123¹ Empty My Pouch122«¬ Makoto121¸ bst strd late,up4plc 6
27Jun24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :23^º :46¼¹ 1:12^º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L-c 58-74 6 4 2¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¨μ Vargas, Jr. J L 122 L 4.20 Boss Holiday121«¬ Sunshine Harry123¨μ Empty My Pouch122¶ btwn1/2,ang in,gaining 7

Claimed by Snider Ronald from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
18Jun24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¼¹ :46^» 1:12¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 63-67 6 3 4¸ 3¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Vargas, Jr. J L 120 L 2.80 Empty My Pouch120¨μ Warrior's Way Out123¹£ Grumpy Brooksie121¶£ bid5w1/4,held well 6

5
5-2 Green

Scamp Walkerd (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jump Start - Aunt Chippy by Pioneerof the Nile, PA
GREY, Black "PP" on Red Ball, Black Chevrons on Slvs

56 $5,000 Own: Ernesto Padilla Preciado
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (12-3-5-0)

JERMAINE BURKE (1-0-0-0) 123

2024: 12 1 2 5 $48,674 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 1 $35,552 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 19 2 4 6 $84,476 Distance: 5 0 0 4 $14,264

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46¼» 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 11-57 11 6 7½ 7»£ 5¿¡ 6¿£ Rangel J 125 bL 9.40 Awesome for Sure115º¡ Commingling122£ Chasing Stardom122¶ wide turn, stretch 11
16Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23º¹ :47¹¶ 1:27¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51-67 3 5 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Rangel J 122 bL *1.70 Scamp Walker122¹ Liberty Runner122¶¡ Plenty of Time122½ rated rail, drew away 8
03Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^½ :46¹½ 1:13¶¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 26-51 2 6 4¹ 5¼¢ 4½¡ 3»£ Adorno A 122 bL 1.60 My Man Woody122»¡ Borracho Concho117¨μ Scamp Walker122¶£ btwn, closed well 6
19Aug24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶¶ :46¾¿ 1:12¾¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 17-59 6 5 5º¡ 5» 4»¡ 3º£ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 4.00 Sir Cupid122¶¢ Nuedorf119¹¡ Scamp Walker122¡ lacked solid rally 7
23Jul24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¿¿ 1:19¿¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd-v 33-64 1 7 5½ 6¾¡ 4º¡ 2¶ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL *1.00 Fenwick Jack118¶ Scamp Walker122¨© Checking Boxes118«¬wslow start, very wide 7
02Jul24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹» 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 20-58 1 11 9¼ 6»¡ 6» 3¹¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL *1.90 Sueno Profundo122¸¡ My Man Woody110¶ Scamp Walker122¡wslow start, very wide 11
29May24 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :51^¿ 1:16^» 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c ---55 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5»¡ 5½¡ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 1.90 Marvelousmoondance115¶¢ Shadow Man118¶ Zoppi Fischbein122¹¡wawk start, faded wide 6

Claimed by Preciado Ernesto Padilla from Aguilar-Juarez James for $7,500, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Prx 4F sy :50.2b 8/11

6
3-1 Black

Raging Bear (L)
Ch.g.4 Old Forester - Bear All Over by Kentucky Bear, ON
RED, White "AA", on White Diamond, Red and White Diamonds on Slvs

59 $5,000 Own: Amy Albright
Trn: Owner (64-7-10-8)

OLIVER CALDERON (29-0-4-1) 121

2024: 9 0 1 2 $8,696 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,114
2023: 11 2 3 3 $43,816 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $3,368
Life: 21 2 4 5 $55,535 Distance: 12 1 1 1 $19,813

Track: 8 0 1 1 $7,610
01Oct24 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22¾¾ :47¸¼ 1:06¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54-63 1 3 3¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 3¶ Calderon O 122 bL *1.45 Thundering March122£ Lucky Mucho Man122¨μ Raging Bear122¹¢ rail trn,finshd well 7
18Sep24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¶ 1:13½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 41-60 7 4 4»¡ 4» 4¸¡ 5¹¢ Calderon O 122 bL 2.45 Fighter Kite122¸ Hot Rod Lincoln122¨© Newport Bridge122«¬ 6w1/2,5w trn,no rally 7
14Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¾ :46¹º 1:12¶º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63-69 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Calderon O 121 bL 11.70 Sunshine Harry121«¬ Raging Bear121¸¢ Financial Strength121¡ dueled rail, gamely 8
26Jul24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :23^¿ :46¿¾ 1:11»º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 38-56 2 5 5¶£ 5¹£ 5¶¢ 6½ Chiappe R 121 bL 5.20 Winning Candy125¡ Citizen Mack125¨μ Financial Strength121¶¢ inside,2p,no kick 9
27Jun24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :23^º :46¼¹ 1:12^º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 51-72 2 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¢ Chiappe R 121 bL 5.60 Boss Holiday121«¬ Sunshine Harry123¨μ Empty My Pouch122¶ ins,4w upr,needed more 7
23May24 Pen7 gd 6f¼» :22¼¼ :45¾^ 1:10¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 49-52 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3¼ Chiappe R 120 bfL 7.00 Blazing Red121¹¡ Sunshine Harry124¸¡ Raging Bear120£ inside,wknd1/8,held 3d 5
10May24 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :22¹» :45¿¾ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 77-59 4 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 5º Aguilar M 122 bfL 4.50 Giuseppe120¸ Harvey Specter120¶¢nWicked Irishman122£ vied inside,drifted 6

7
10-1Orange

Keep Dem Talking (L)
B.g.4 Redesdale - But She's Ours by Lawyer Ron, NY
BLUE, Yellow Collar, Yellow Slvs, Yellow Horse Emblem

47 $5,000 Own: Cade Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (4-1-0-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (8-0-1-0) 121

2024: 16 1 1 0 $18,970 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $5,600
2023: 15 1 0 4 $24,970 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,140
Life: 31 2 1 4 $43,940 Distance: 14 2 0 1 $26,780

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,190
30Sep24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46¼» 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 55-41 3 4 2¡ 3¶ 8¶¸ 11¶½¢ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 127.80 Awesome for Sure115º¡ Commingling122£ Chasing Stardom122¶ brief speed, stopped 11
09Sep24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22½º :47^^ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 62-42 9 1 4¶£ 4¹¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¼ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 68.70 Theseguysgotgame117¶ Nuedorf119»¡ Commingling122¨© gave way readily 9
26Jul24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 57-65 1 1 3¹ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz J 113¶ b̂fL 20.70 Keep Dem Talking113¸¢ Sheltrfromthestorm120¨© Northwoods123º£ chase,3p,bid3/8,clr 6
12Jul24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :23^¼ :46½¹ 1:11½¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 15-44 5 2 5» 5½¡ 5¿ 5¶^ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 9.70 Citizen Mack123¨μ Brokenhearted123«¬ Northwoods123¾¢ dropped back, no thret 5
02Jul24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹» 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 58-54 6 4 2¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6»¢ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 92.80 Sueno Profundo122¸¡ My Man Woody110¶ Scamp Walker122¡ vied inside, weakened 11
18Jun24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :45½¾ 1:18»¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 55-30 1 5 2¶ 3º 6¶¸ 6¶½¡ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 27.00 So Close So Far111¾¢ Milagroso122£ The Grayt Pumpkin122¹¡ close inside, stopped 6
29May24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¿ :46¿» 1:11º½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 9-31 4 2 4¹ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 6¸¶¢ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 15.90 Smokin Holiday122¼¢ Gamerun122¹ Liberty Runner122º£ wide, stopped 6
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Prx 4F gd :48.2b 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired a
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W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Hollywood Hi 5

3 Penn National
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 30. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Awesomenewyear (L)
B.m.7 New Year's Day - Awesome Acasha by Awesome Again, KY
BLACK, Gold "Lion", Red Bars On Slvs

64 $4,000 Own: Luis Daniel Collazo
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (4-1-0-0) 113¶^

2024: 5 1 0 0 $14,800 Turf: 12 2 3 1 $64,390
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,640 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,320
Life: 39 4 6 5 $126,165 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 25-44 3 4 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¿£ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 17.30 Chloe Rose122£ Old Head122«¬ Erin's Enthusiasm117¸¢ off rail, no factor 8
08Sep24 Mth7 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:05º¶ 3gk Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 6-60 6 7 7¸£ 7¸ 8º¡ 8º¡ Martinez F 114» bL 2.90 Tap It Up121¡ Queen Tapiture121¶¡ The Furmanator121¡ wide trip, no rally 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 14/26 4 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 13/21 31 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :38.2b 11/20

2
7-2 White

Tilted Tiara (L)
B.m.5 Done Talking - Crown Me Now by E Dubai, SC
BLACK, Gold Cross Sashes, Black & Gold Halved Slvs

58 $4,000 Own: Mason Dixon Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (150-41-27-20)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (396-90-66-62) 123

2024: 9 5 0 0 $49,317 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 3 2 1 $30,946 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $24,270
Life: 29 9 2 4 $109,272 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $12,410

Track: 20 7 2 2 $70,330
28Aug24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸½ :45¹^ 1:09¼¾ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 65-50 1 6 3¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ 6¶º£ Chiappe R 121 bL 24.20 Yellow Feathers118»£ Ladro Di Fichi121¡ Profitunity119» hard chase insid,tired 8
08Aug24 Pen1 sysu 5f¼^ :22¹» :46¸^ :59¸¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 83-72 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Chiappe R 121 bL *.90 Tilted Tiara121¶¢ Hipnotizada121¶£ Moonsafe121¶ duel outs foe, all out 5
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 8/24

3
5-2 Blue

Ashlee's Ring (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Paynter - She's a Ringer by Where's the Ring, ON
TAN, Red "IR"

65 $4,000 Own: I R Racing Stable
Trn: Kimberly A Graci (139-29-17-19)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (81-12-16-9) 123

2024: 11 3 2 1 $50,520 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $7,733
2023: 11 1 0 4 $28,491 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $25,860
Life: 27 4 3 6 $90,252 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,907

Track: 8 2 2 1 $37,220
28Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¼½ :45½¸ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 53-73 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Ramos Y O 121 bL 3.80 Ashlee's Ring121¶£ Me Darlin Kathleen121¸¡ Del Rey Dolly121¶^£ vied 2p,held game,drvg 5
02Aug24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22º¿ :46^½ 1:11½º 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 72-68 1 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Beato I 121 bL *2.00 She's a Lino125¨© Ashlee's Ring121¹ Uptown Seraphina125«¬ woff slw,vie rail,missd 7

Claimed by I R Racing Stable from Sterling Roger B. for $5,000, Lucas Bonnie - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :52.0b 22/28 5 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 31/38

4
20-1 Yellow

La Lima (L)
B.m.5 Greenpointcrusader - La Trinacria by Harlan's Holiday, NY
PURPLE, Red Rose on White Diamond, Black Slvs

54 $4,000 Own: Dorothy Tetzloff and Valentin Melenciano
Trn: Mark Ippolito (38-1-1-1)

OLIVER CALDERON (29-0-4-1) 123

2024: 8 1 1 1 $12,760 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,360
2023: 7 1 1 1 $12,147 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 4 $21,896
Life: 35 5 8 5 $73,707 Distance: 11 2 3 0 $27,620

Track: 9 1 1 1 $12,760
26Jul24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 75-49 2 4 3¨μ 5¸¡ 5º 7½¡ Beato I 123 bL 14.20 Prussian Blue123£ Collin's Grey Lady125¸¡ Stephanie My Love123¡ duel btwn,2p,faded 7
12Jul24 Pen2 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22^^ :44¼º :56º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 20-60 2 5 7¶^ 7¿ 6¿ 6¼¢ Beato I 122 bL 38.80 Asue121£ Trixie's Time121¨μ Made to Hustle121¶£ slow early, no threat 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 16/36

5
5-1 Green

Sansa Ariel (L)
B.f.4 Sky Mesa - Happy Gaby by Drosselmeyer, KY
BLACK, Blue Diamonds, Blue Diamonds on Black Slvs

63 $4,000 Own: Paulina Sinnefia
Trn: Owner (40-8-6-4)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (223-49-30-28) 123

2024: 9 1 2 3 $24,420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,600
2023: 10 1 4 1 $26,235 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $12,330
Life: 23 3 7 4 $88,975 Distance: 9 0 4 1 $21,170

Track: 3 1 1 1 $13,490
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 46-52 4 4 4¹¡ 5¼ 5º£ 5¾ Aguilar J 117» L 10.60 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º stalked outside, tired 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 62-60 1 1 2«¬ 2º 2½ 2¼£ Aguilar J 117» fL *.30 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ pursued, no match 7
Workout(s): 4 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36b 2/4

6
6-1 Black

Prussian Blue (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ransom the Moon - Cruisin'nthebridle by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLUE, Yellow Circle K

57 $4,000 Own: Wire to Wire Racing, Inc.
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (164-39-32-16)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (202-26-30-34) 123

2024: 9 3 0 1 $28,387 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2023: 13 2 1 0 $24,495 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,150
Life: 25 6 1 2 $67,232 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $420

Track: 8 4 0 0 $32,640
21Aug24 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :49º½ 1:14º¸ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 29-60 6 5» 5º¡ 4º 5º¡ 5º¢ Ramos Y O 123 bL 2.50 Irish Lace123¸¢ Raw Power125¡ Hi Heeled Warrior125£ 4w1/4,5w uppr,no kick 7

Claimed by Wire to Wire Racing, Inc. from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $4,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
26Jul24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m ---66 5 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7½ 1£ Ramos Y O 123 bL 5.30 Prussian Blue123£ Collin's Grey Lady125¸¡ Stephanie My Love123¡ wstumble,5p,bid1/4,up 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :46.1b 2/16 4 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 18/36

7
20-1Orange

Scoreboard Lily (L)
B.m.5 Central Banker - All Bronze by Desert Warrior, NY
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

42 $4,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (301-23-46-50)

JORGE L. VARGAS, JR. (159-13-21-26) 123

2024: 8 0 0 1 $2,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 18 2 1 2 $28,486 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $2,981
Life: 30 2 3 5 $48,506 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $3,644

Track: 28 2 2 5 $41,518
03Jul24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¼¾ :45¾¶ 1:13º^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 61-42 6 4 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 5º£ Rodriguez E 125 bL 6.10 Random Luck125¡ Kashan125£ Miss Alex125¶¡ stalk,bid4w, flattened 6
13Jun24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¾¹ :46»¾ 1:12¿^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 47-55 1 6 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¨μ 2¨μ* Rodriguez E 125 bL 29.80 Knock Out Kid125¨μ Scoreboard Lily125¸¢ Kashan125¶¡wins bid,drift1/16,bmpd,DQ3rd 6
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Pen 4F sy :52.3b 15/15 13 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 5/18 31 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 9/20

8
12-1 Pink

Tak E Ladyd (L)
B.m.6 Point of Entry - Stormy Tak by Stormy Atlantic, PA
BLACK, Purple Slvs

72 $4,000 Own: Tacky Partners
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (1-0-1-0)

CAROL CEDENO (7-1-1-0) 123

2024: 7 1 0 0 $18,955 Turf: 21 2 6 2 $76,609
2023: 10 0 4 1 $29,355 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $20,160
Life: 42 3 9 5 $119,107 Distance: 13 1 1 2 $34,889

Track: 14 1 4 4 $44,902
16Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¹ 1:13º¾ 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)cnd 79-74 8 5º¡ 5¹¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 6½£ Cedeno C 120 bL 11.70 Avatal Hero120»¢ Titoschangedmyluck120£ Panotti120£ pulled,early bid, flat 10
24Aug24 Del2 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:41¼» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 66-73 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¶ 6½ Cedeno C 120 bfL 22.70 Paper Mansion120¨© Louise Brooks120¹£ Girls House115£ inside, weakened 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :52.3b 34/38 1 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/4 19 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 3/16 a31 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :35.1b 1/33

9
6-1 Aqua

Morgans Coved (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Silhoutte Island by Patton, PA
WHITE, Yellow Stars and 'MORENO', Yellow Stars on Slvs

62 $4,000 Own: Leandro Moreno-Barban
Trn: Owner (41-7-5-2)

INOEL BEATO (278-42-44-38) 123

2024: 6 1 1 1 $16,865 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 3 0 1 $49,256 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $28,906
Life: 20 4 5 2 $90,339 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $19,132

Track: 19 4 4 2 $85,299
02Sep24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¹¼ :47½¼ 1:06¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-v 30-51 1 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 2½ 2¾£ Ramos Y O 125 bL 2.10 Bahama Pearl115¾£ Morgans Cove125¡ Heart Light117¨© inside, no match 7
14Aug24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22½¾ :46¼¾ 1:11½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 30-70 1 3 4» 4¹ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Beato I 125 bL 2.20 Morgans Cove125¸¡ Happy Tappy Tim125¹¢ Phancy Philly125¾ chase,ins run,driving 6
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 6/19 6 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 14/21

10
10-1 Purple

Thea's Theme (L)
B.m.7 Bayern - One More by Holy Bull, NY
WHITE, Pink Stripes

55 $4,000 Own: Jose A. Ramirez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDERIK O. ROBLES (4-0-2-1) 123

2024: 10 1 1 2 $18,380 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2023: 11 2 1 0 $30,938 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $21,900
Life: 59 7 6 8 $191,554 Distance: 16 3 1 3 $52,015

Track: 1 0 0 0 $408
11Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¼» :46¾º 1:13º^ 3g Clm 6250cnd 124-57 6 3 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¶^£ Luna Obregon P A 116 bL 8.40 John's Promise119¶£ Red Devolution119¹¡ Shanghai Superfly122»¡ vied, weakened late 6
02Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :47¸¶ 1:13¼¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 88-46 1 5 3¡ 6¹ 7º£ 7¶¶¡ Villasmil E 121 bL 39.20 Tweet Away Robin125º¢ Dantastic121£ Rapid Ruby118¶£ wurgd ins,stdy 1/2,fade 7
Workout(s): a6 Sep 24 Del 3F ft :36.1b 1/4

11
15-1

AE

Gray
Boca Royalty (L)
B.m.9 With Distinction - Tiara by Corinthian, FL
RED and BLACK Triangular Thirds, White Horse and "JAMES AGUILAR", Black Cuffs on Red Slvs

61 $4,000 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (24-2-4-6)

JEAN AGUILAR (43-4-5-8) 118»

2024: 17 2 3 3 $43,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 22 2 4 6 $55,070 Off (Dirt): 13 4 2 2 $65,190
Life: 70 9 14 12 $207,040 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $16,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 36-58 8 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 4¹ Silvera R 122 bL 20.20 Chloe Rose122£ Old Head122«¬ Erin's Enthusiasm117¸¢ stalked 3w, mild rally 8
30Sep24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23»» :47^¸ 1:26º» 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 51-55 8 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 7½¢ Vasquez W 122 bL 38.10 Popthechampagne Ro122¶ Expect to Be Ready115¶¢ Obstinate122£ vied outside, gave way 9

12
6-1

AE

Lime
Collin's Grey Lady (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Frosted - Fennica by Empire Maker, KY
MAROON, "MS" on White Ball, White Hoops on Slvs

53 $4,000 Own: Mariana Stables
Trn: Mary A. Pattershall (10-1-1-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (19-5-3-2) 118»

2024: 13 1 3 1 $24,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 9 3 2 1 $59,410 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $32,300
Life: 34 5 6 4 $142,420 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $650

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,000
09Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :47^¸ 1:14½½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 73-53 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 9.20 Cedar Valley122¨μ So Swell122¹ Collin's Grey Lady122¶¢ inside duel, weakened 8
10Sep24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46½¿ 1:13º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 58-59 5 1 1» 1º 1¡ 4¶¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 9.60 Shackleford County125¨μ Lean On E122¨μ Captivating Cara117¶ long lead, weakened 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired a
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W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Penn National
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Time of Our Livesd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hoppertunity - Joy to Run by Stephen Got Even, PA
WHITE, Green "E" in Octagon, Green Bars on Slvs

39 $5,000 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (164-39-32-16)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (396-90-66-62) 120

2024: 6 1 1 1 $18,608 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $8,288 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,750
Life: 9 1 1 2 $26,896 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,850

Track: 8 1 1 2 $23,296
21Aug24 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¾¿ :47^¿ 1:06¹º 3gk Mcl 10000-c 34-57 1 3 4¹¡ 4¸£ 3¨μ 1¨μ Vargas, Jr. J L 122 bL *1.20 Time of Our Lives122¨μ Sister Eve122¹¡ R Penelope125£ ins,rail rally,prevail 6

Claimed by Besecker Joseph E. from Bruno, Ralph and D and D Stables LLC for $10,000, Graci Kimberly A - Trainer
07Aug24 Pen7 mys 6f¼» :22¼» :46»¹ 1:11¹¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 48-46 1 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2»¢ Vargas, Jr. J L 122 bL 23.60 Save the Mischief122»¢ Time of Our Lives122¶¡ City of London125¡ inside,bid, 2nd best 7
05Jul24 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :23^º :47¶¾ 1:06¹^ 3gk Mcl 10000 22-27 5 5 6º¡ 5»¡ 6½ 6¶^£ Aguilar M 122 bL 9.40 Forcezilla122¶£ Save the Mischief122¸ Lady Gabrielle118¡ between5/16, no rally 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 7/16 16 Oct 24 Pen 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/5 4 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 21/36

2
8-1 White

Kentucky Reign (L)
B.f.4 Cinco Charlie - Dark Woman by Big Brown, KY
BLACK & WHITE Clovers on Black & White Quarters, Black & White Halved Slvs

49 $5,000 Own: Anualpe Stable
Trn: Jose F. Bobadilla (57-5-8-11)

DAVID CORA (345-42-46-64) 123

2024: 16 0 4 2 $18,869 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,980
2023: 9 1 1 1 $39,445 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $10,290
Life: 27 1 6 3 $64,914 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $29,605

Track: 12 0 4 2 $17,900
27Sep24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¿¹ :48º^ 1:07¾º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 64-43 7 4 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5½ Tunon J 123 bL 3.80 Ladida120¸ No Fake120¹ Sky Buy118¡ vied btwn,weakened 10
16Sep24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¶¸ :47¹½ 1:28½^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 78-44 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 5º¢ Tunon J 123 bL 10.70 Bythenumbers114¸¡ Flag Song Flyin119«¬ Fast Gal122¶¡ vied inside, empty 7
29Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 9000 (10-9)nw2/L 49-58 5 2 3¶ 3¸ 3º 3»£ Cora D 121 bL 15.40 Rumint120¨μ Java's Lucky Lady123»¡ Kentucky Reign121¸ 3-w, steady effort 7

3
3-1 Blue

Save the Mischief (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Saved by the Swell by Speightstown, KY
WHITE, Grey Horse on Back

49 $5,000 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (79-17-12-6)

JOMAR TORRES (370-68-61-48) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $16,265 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,560
2023: 4 0 0 0 $4,387 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,400
Life: 11 1 1 1 $20,652 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,625

Track: 3 1 1 1 $14,310
16Sep24 Pid7 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» 1:04¹½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 22-54 5 8 8¾¡ 8º£ 7»¡ 5¼£ Martinez G A 118 bfL 9.60 Easy Seven120¡ Drowningnchocolate122º My Jannet118¶ passed tiring,drfting 8
21Aug24 Pen3 fm p¸¶ *5fº^ :22¼¶ :46½¸ :58¼¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 35-49 5 8 8¶^ 7½¡ 6¾ 3½£ Rodriguez A R 120 bfL 11.10 Lavinia Spirit120¼¢ Fireball Express123¶¡ Save the Mischief120¨μ woff slw,swung5w,got 3d 8
07Aug24 Pen7 mys 6f¼» :22¼» :46»¹ 1:11¹¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 61-58 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Torres J 122 bL *1.10 Save the Mischief122»¢ Time of Our Lives122¶¡ City of London125¡ 2p,drw off,mild urging 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 5/8

4
10-1 Yellow

Revolu (L)
Ch.f.3 Union Jackson - Janetstickettocats by Storm Cat, FL
BLUE, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Slvs

47 $5,000 Own: Maria Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santaella-Calderon (1-0-0-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (4-1-1-1) 120

2024: 11 1 1 1 $25,030 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $850
2023: 3 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 1 $25,930 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $8,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Med3 fm p 5f¸º :21¾½ :44¿¾ :57^» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 78-66 3 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¶£ Vasquez W 121 bL 29.70 Disco Flash112£ I Love Venezuela115£ Bolt of Paradise124¨μ chased, bid, outkicked 12
02Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:13ºº 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 45-14 7 1 5¸£ 8¶¶ 9¶º 9¸¹¢ Rangel J 119 bL 5.10 Independent114¸£ Pretty Lily118º Job's Not Finished122¸¢ outside, stopped 9
01Sep24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¿ :45¸º :57¸¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 68-61 9 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 7º¢ Reyes L 120 bL 16.70 Mywifeknowsitall120¡ Musthavebeenlove120¶¢ Baby Luck117¶wbumped start, 3wd 9
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :36.2b 3/3

5
12-1 Green

Dancing Nancy (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Fixer Upper by Distorted Humor, KY
RED, Black Circled "W", White Slvs

56 $5,000 Own: Why Not Racing LLC
Trn: Lilith E. Boucher (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (223-49-30-28) 120

2024: 9 0 0 1 $7,760 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,480
2023: 5 1 0 0 $47,341 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,574
Life: 14 1 0 1 $55,101 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,060

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,430
18Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 66-65 2 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹ 5¹ 8¸¡ Rowland M 117 hL 9.70 Louell Street121¨© Wonderfulvenezuel117¨© American Peaches118¨© 3w far turn,bid,weaken 12
12Oct24 Med3 fm p 5f¸º :21¾½ :44¿¾ :57^» 3gk Clm 6500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 27-64 1 12 10¿¢ 10¶^ 10»¡ 8¸¡ Gonzalez J L 118 hL 12.30 Disco Flash112£ I Love Venezuela115£ Bolt of Paradise124¨μ woff slowly, inside 12
20Sep24 Med4 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :21½½ :44¼¾ :56¾¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 34-61 5 9 9½ 9¿¢ 6½ 4¹£ Gonzalez J L 118 hL 18.60 Moretastic118¶¢ Forest Fuel117¨μ Keep in Touch117¸¢ wbumped, checked start 9
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Faio 3F ft :38b 3/4 3 Sep 24 Fai o 4F ft :50b 4/5

6
20-1 Black

Onthisharvestmoon (L)
B.m.6 Malibu Moon - Prairy Kat (AUS) by Flying Spur (AUS), KY
BLACK, White Emblem, Black and Yellow Halved Slvs

47 $5,000 Own: 4 Wallskid Stables
Trn: Jordan M. Bullock (2-0-1-1)

KEMICH DE JESUS (0-0-0-0) 116½

2024: 11 0 0 2 $9,920 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2023: 9 0 0 2 $14,120 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $14,880
Life: 31 1 3 7 $89,650 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $10,790

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,100
12Oct24 Med3 fm p 5f¸º :21¾½ :44¿¾ :57^» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 50-64 4 6 8»£ 8½ 8»¢ 10¸£ Ruiz E 121 bL 37.80 Disco Flash112£ I Love Venezuela115£ Bolt of Paradise124¨μ ins, btwn, no factor 12
02Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:13ºº 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48-40 1 4 4¸¢ 3º 5¼ 6¶¶¡ De Jesus K 117» bL 11.60 Independent114¸£ Pretty Lily118º Job's Not Finished122¸¢ close inside, faded 9
09Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸^ :47º¿ 1:07½¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 35-46 5 6 2¹ 2¼ 2¼ 3»¡ De Jesus K 117» bL 16.60 Sweet Mischief119¸£ Love Like Crazy119¸£ Onthisharvestmoon117¹¢ rail early, flattened 8

7
5-1 Orange

Army of Thoughts (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Army Mule - Tall Timbercowgirl by Prime Timber, NY
BLUE, White Horseshoe, Green Shamrock, Turquoise Slvs

46 $5,000 Own: Salvador Junior Ruiz-Castillo
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (8-1-2-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (19-5-3-2) 118»

2024: 10 1 2 0 $35,630 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $912
2023: 3 0 1 0 $7,812 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,070
Life: 14 1 3 0 $43,904 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jul24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¿¼ :46½º 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 57-37 2 6 1¡ 3¡ 5¿¡ 6¶½£ Martinez F 114½ bL 4.90 Sofster118º£ Miss Neo124¼¡ One Violent Affair116¨μ wbumped st, pace ins 7
30Jun24 Mth7 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :45¾º 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 63-58 1 6 1¡ 2¸ 2º 5º Adorno A 121 bL 14.70 Castellana112¸ Tavin120¨© Buckin' Lucky120¶¡ speed, weakened 6
15Jun24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¶¾ 1:12½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 71-42 6 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¾£* Torres J 121 bfL 6.40 nTavin117¸£nMade Birdie118¸£ Castellana118¶ dueled, faded,PL6th 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Mth 5F ft 1:07b 3/3 11 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 26/29 2 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :40b 2/3

8
6-1 Pink

Braccesca (L)
B.f.3 Street Boss - Boom Town Sally by Yes It's True, KY
WHITE, Blue Sign on Blue Circle, Blue Bands on White Slvs

44 $5,000 Own: TM3 Racing Stable
Trn: Franklin Rodriguez (17-2-1-3)

VLADIMIR DIAZ (134-8-14-15) 120

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,905 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2023: 2 1 0 0 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $785
Life: 7 1 0 0 $12,405 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $630
03Oct24 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24^» :47¼¿ 1:21½^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 74-45 3 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 4¿£ Chilo M 120 L 13.60 Bredman's Rosebud124¶ Smokin Lady124¹£ Gone With the Wyn118» wbobbled break,led,wknd 5
11Jul24 Pen2 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22½^ :45º½ :57¹¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 3-34 4 10 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶¼ 9¶¸¡ Diaz V 120 L 34.20 Tapestry Colors123£ Fireball Express123¶ Ell Gray123¨μ inside, no menace 10
12Jun24 Pen2 fm p 5fº^ :21½º :44¼¼ :56¿½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 20-53 8 8 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 6¶¶ 5»£ Diaz V 120 L 9.90 Secret Wisper123¸¢ Ell Gray123¸ Aunt Jo123¡ 3-4p,came7w, belatedly 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :47.2bg 3/16 16 Oct 24 Pen 3F ft :36.3b 1/2 a9 Sep 24 Pen 3F ft :35.4b 1/3 29 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :54.0b 15/15

9
6-1 Aqua

Dolce Veloce (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Tiz My Love by Tiz Wonderful, NY
ORANGE, Black Circled "PR", Black Band on Slvs

61 $5,000 Own: Pamela Colony and Richard M. Sparling
Trn: Carl J. O'Callaghan (63-3-3-7)

ANTHONY SALGADO (337-38-55-54) 120

2024: 11 1 5 0 $65,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $4,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $265
Life: 13 1 5 0 $70,495 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $25,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep24 FL8 gds 6f¹^ :23º½ :47¸¹ 1:13^¾ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 50-46 1 7 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 8¶º¢ Cruz J 121 bL 10.70 She's a Freud124¶£ City Blocks121¨μ Lady Arwen121¡ rail, done5/16 8
02Sep24 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46»¸ 1:12º¿ 3gklStk - ArtcQueen - 50k 70-62 1 8 8¹ 8» 7¼£ 7¶^¢ Coa K J 118 b 59.25 No Chalk120¡ Gone and Forgotten121¨μ Easy Play120¶¡ rail turn,tired 9
12Aug24 FL8 ft 5K»¼ :22½¹ :46½¶ 1:06¸^ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 54-69 6 4 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¸£ Cruz J 120 bL 7.30 Book of Wisdom120¶ Lika Rolling Stone120¶¢ Miss Wobbles120¡ 3p bid5/16,wkn 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 8/21

10
20-1 Purple

Aunt Jod (O)
B.f.4 Uncle Lino - Meadow Gem by Quality Road, PA
TEAL, Silver "K" Emblem, Dark Blue & Silver Diamond Slvs

41 $5,000 Own: Kabel Stables, Hickory Made Stables and Janet Quaint
Trn: Lawrence M. Smith (8-0-1-0)

INOEL BEATO (278-42-44-38) 123

2024: 12 1 0 3 $20,106 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,228
2023: 4 0 1 1 $13,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 4 $33,546 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,570

Track: 8 1 0 1 $15,308
23Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿^ :45º¹ 1:11^º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 75-40 4 3 5º 6¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸¢ Delgado D 122 bL 41.50 Threatlevelmidnite122¸¡ Marz Express122» Tudor Peak122¡wstdy,pinch back into t 6
09Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸^ :47º¿ 1:07½¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 21-27 2 2 5» 6¾¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¹¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 11.30 Sweet Mischief119¸£ Love Like Crazy119¸£ Onthisharvestmoon117¹¢ weakened steadily 8
30Aug24 Tim3 ft *6K¶» :23¹^ :47¸¿ 1:18¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 20-43 7 3 5½¡ 5¿¡ 5¶^ 3¼ Acosta J D 126 b4L 15.20 Catalina Cruzin121¶¢ Frosty Maya121º£ Aunt Jo126¶£ 3wd 1/8, by-faders 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 18/28 10 Oct 24 Pen 3F ft :37.1b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equipment Change: Braccesca will race with Blinkers On

a
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Penn National
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Registered PA-Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A PA-Restricted Race(s) Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter. Three
Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Dancing Chimed (L)
B.f.3 Hoppertunity - Outlaw Dancer by Bowman's Band, PA
GREEN, Blue Braces, Blue Bars on Slvs

53 Own: Sylmar Farm
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (129-22-27-28)

JOMAR TORRES (370-68-61-48) 118

2024: 5 1 1 3 $27,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,626 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 3 $28,706 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,626

Track: 6 1 1 3 $28,706
15Aug24 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22^¾ :45¿^ 1:12¿¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 64-61 7 1 4» 4¹ 4¸¡ 1¨μ Cora D 122 bL *1.70 nLady Annabelle125¨μ nDancing Chime122¨μ Warriors Jewel122¡ wblckd 3/16,angld,missd 9
24Jul24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹¾ :45»½ 1:10¿¸ 3gklMsw 36000 63-62 1 5 3¸ 3º 4¼¡ 3½¡ Cora D 122 bL 8.40 Tootaloo Kangaroo125¼£ Flagrunner117£ Dancing Chime122¹£ inside, outkicked 2nd 6
27Jun24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :46¹^ 1:12½^ 3gklMsw 36000 39-45 5 6 6½¡ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 3¿¢ Cora D 122 bL 7.20 Cardinal War Cry122º¢ Tootaloo Kangaroo125» Dancing Chime122¡ came 5 wide, belatedly 7
17May24 Pen3 ft u 5f¼^ :22»^ :46¶º :58ºº 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-N 50-37 4 3 5º 4º 3º 2¼ Cora D 121 bL 1.80 Mayday Mayhem121¼ Dancing Chime121½¢ City of London124¶£ 2-3p turn, 2nd best 6
02May24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45¾» 1:11ºº 3gklMsw 31000 38-57 3 6 6¼ 5½ 5º¡ 3¼ Cora D 121 L 11.10 Cloud in the Wind121¨μ Warrior's Treasure 124»£ Dancing Chime121£ 4-w turn,moved up,outs 8
25Oct23 Pen6 ft 5K¼» :22»½ :46^» 1:04»¼ 2 klMsw 27100 27-45 6 1 4¹ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Cora D 121 42.70 Lady Ahava120¶ Back Forty121¹¢ Warrior On the Run120¸wsteady,bid4w,flattened 8
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 21/36

2
7-2 White

West Abbottd (L)
Ch.f.4 Highland Reel (IRE) - Kortoba by Distorted Humor, PA
WHITE, Blue 85 on Blue and Green D, White Shamrock on Blue and Green Slvs

70 Own: DeSales 85 LLC
Trn: Flint W. Stites (132-18-15-21)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (202-26-30-34) 121

2024: 8 1 2 2 $49,858 Turf: 8 1 1 3 $35,362
2023: 7 1 0 2 $21,454 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,250
Life: 15 2 2 4 $71,312 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 11 2 1 4 $64,007
20Oct24 Lrl5 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22º¿ :45¶º 1:02¹¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 106-80 2 4 2¸ 2¸ 5¹¢ 10¼¢ Chiappe R 123 L 32.90 Alla Breve123£ Visby123£ Gift of Gab126¡ btwn,bid2w,weakened 10
26Sep24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¶ :44¿¸ 1:09¹¼ 3gklAlw 32000nw1/b/x 85-82 3 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ Torres J 122 L 1.70 Motito122¸ West Abbott122¸ I'm Heading East122¼£ stlk,shook clr,no matc 4
30Aug24 Pen3 yl p¸¶ 5fº^ :22¶¿ :45»¼ :57½^ 3gkjStk - LebnonVlly - 50k 115-89 8 5 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹ 2¶¡ Chiappe R 125 20.40 Anaita125¶¡ West Abbott125¸¡ Shorty Mac125¨μ stlk,3p,clr trn,caught 8
31Jul24 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º^ :46¸¹ 1:11º½ 3gklAlw 36000nw1/b/x 63-63 8 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¸£ Chiappe R 123 L 6.60 For Cryin Out Loud121¸ True Phenomenon123£ West Abbott123¶¡ ins,bid3w,btwn,flatend 9
20Jul24 Del3 gd p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :46»¾ :58½» 3gk Aoc 17500nw1$/x-N 6-59 2 6 4¶¢ 6¸£ 7º£ 8¾£ Chiappe R 125 L 8.10 Anaita123¶£ Above the Limit116£ Royally Blue121£ off pc 2p, no response 8
26Jun24 Pen1 sysu 5f¼^ :22º» :45¾½ :58¿» 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 82-82 6 2 1¡ 1¼ 1¶^ 1¶¹¢ Chiappe R 121 L 4.20 West Abbott121¶¹¢ Sweetcatherinerose121¶¢ The Furmanator121¸¢ vied3w,drew off,drivng 6
11Jun24 Pen2 fm p 5fº^ :21¼º :44º¼ :56^¼ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 86-75 4 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Salgado A 121 L 24.80 Anaita121¨μ Sweetcatherinerose121¶ West Abbott121¸¡ 3p,bid4w, out-kicked 9
17May24 Pen1 ft u 5f¼^ :22»¸ :46¶º :58½¸ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 82-57 1 1 1¸ 3¡ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Chiappe R 120 L 16.10 Luckbealadytonight120¶ Me Darlin Kathleen120¸£ Chapa124¹¡ speed inside, weakened 4
30Aug23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¸ :45¾^ 1:10¾¶ 3gklAlw 32000nw1/b/x 80-49 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 6¶¶£ Stanley A O 119 fL 6.90 Calvary Kat117¨© I'm Heading East118¶¢ Vaccina122¨μ bid,drft in,faded 6
10Aug23 Pen3 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¶¶ :44½¿ :56½º 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 72-73 7 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 4¸¢ Chiappe R 122 fL 22.50 Princess Runaway124¶£ Pageant Princess120¨© Made to Hustle122¡ 4p 3/16, flattened out 10
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 3/21

3
4-1 Blue

Style to Followd (L)
B.f.3 Speightster - Pursuing Fate by In Summation, PA
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

59 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (301-23-46-50)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (81-12-16-9) 118

2024: 8 2 3 0 $49,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $49,670 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,500
23Oct24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¿ :45¿º 1:11»º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 66-67 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Ramos Y O 118 L 5.30 Levisa121¨μ Style to Follow118¡ Lastchance Romance118¶£ press,bid ins,caught 6
11Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23º¹ :47º¸ 1:13½½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd-c 89-72 3 8 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Batista J A 120 L 6.00 La Macchina Rossa116¨© Style to Follow120¶¢ Survival Rose113¶¡ set pace, held gamely 8

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Arriagada Juan for $12,500, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
07Sep24 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22¼¸ :47¼¸ 1:07ºº 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 75-65 1 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Maldonado G 115» L *1.40 Style to Follow115¸£ Annieworkstoomuch120¨© City Kiss120¨μ drifted, drew clear 9
02Aug24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22½» :46½¸ 1:13»½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 101-16 6 4 6¸£ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¾ Gomez K 118 L 5.50 Old Bay118»£ Seeyouatthehop123¹¢ Sirani118º¡ off pace,3p,empty 7
04Jul24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¿¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 109-29 3 3 2¶ 4¹¢ 6¶^ 6¸¸ Batista J A 120 L 6.70 Popover Gal120¶¡ Dancing Diana120¶¢nSpin the Breeze120¶£ chase,3p btw 1/4,empty 6
14Jun24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :46¹¾ 1:13¶¹ 3gk Msw 40000 107-73 4 5 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ Maldonado G 114» L 11.40 Style to Follow114¶ Tactical Joke124¸ Tirupati119¸¢ duel,3p,edge clear 8
21May24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46^¸ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Mcl 40000 69-55 6 2 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ Maldonado G 113» L 1.90 Seeyouatthehop124«¬ Tootaloo Kangaroo124£ Chit Chat Chub124¡ inside, gradual gain 7
10Mar24 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¼º :47^º 1:12^¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 67-62 8 1 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¼ Gomez K 120 L 4.50 Glorious Lady120¼ Style to Follow120¹£ Miss Fabiana115¡ bid3/8,3p,chase on 8
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 21/32

4
5-1 Yellow

Warrior's Treasured (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Promised Treasure by Broken Vow, PA
YELLOW, Red, White and Blue Pennsylvania Emblem, Yellow and White Diamond Band on Blue Slvs

62 Own: PA Warriors II LLC
Trn: T.M. Beattie (48-7-8-7)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (396-90-66-62) 123

2024: 4 1 1 0 $31,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $31,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,200
09Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¾» 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 92-57 4 3 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 6¼£ Beato I 122 bL 13.90 Missy Sixtysix119£ Sirani119¸¡ Voodoo You Do119«¬ vied inside, weakened 8
09Sep24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¸ :45½¾ 1:10½» 3gk Msw 30000 83-72 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Rodriguez A R 124 bL *1.80 Warrior's Treasure124¨μ Beads120«¬ Purr Factor120¶¢ pc,lasted,stdy pressur 5
02May24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45¾» 1:11ºº 3gklMsw 31000 78-70 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Rodriguez A R 124 bL 4.40 Cloud in the Wind121¨μ Warrior's Treasure124»£ Dancing Chime121£ set pace,clr 1/8,missd 8
10Apr24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46½^ 1:12¾» 3gklMsw 40000 67-39 5 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3¿ 5¶½¡ Rodriguez A R 124 bL 7.30 Confirmed Star124¶¶¡ Chit Chat Chub124¶¢ Seeyouatthehop124¡ vied winner, gave way 8
Workout(s): a29 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :46.4b 1/15 20 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 19/37 a13 Aug 24 Pen 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/5

5
12-1 Green

Dakota Springsd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Lino - Marquee Kelly by Marquetry, PA
ROYAL BLUE, Red Diamond Belt, Red Bars on Slvs

53 Own: W.M.T. Stable
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (129-22-27-28)

DAVID CORA (345-42-46-64) 118

2024: 6 0 1 0 $12,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $21,138 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $29,138
Life: 7 1 1 0 $33,608 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,218

Track: 6 1 1 0 $32,378
10Sep24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23¸^ :46»¾ 1:25½½ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 63-52 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶^ 5¶¸ Torres J 119 L 54.00 Flamingo Way119¶¢ Snappy Ride122£ Missy Sixtysix114¹ dueled winner, empty 6
22Aug24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22^º :45¹¹ 1:11¸¸ 3gklAlw 36000nw1/b/x 73-63 1 4 4¸¡ 5¸£ 5º¡ 4»¡ Cora D 120 L 24.70 Undici113¶£ True Phenomenon121¸ Mary's Reward120¶£ 3p 1/4,shifted 6p,even 10
10Jul24 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :22¾¹ :46¶¹ 1:04¾¹ 3gklAlw 36000cnd 56-64 3 4 5¶¢ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 5½£ Cora D 120 L 24.60 Dweller121¹ For Cryin Out Loud121¹ Fairy Dreams114¶ inside, evenly late 7
18Jun24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹» :45¼¼ 1:12^½ 3gklAlw 36000nw1/b/x 89-45 5 2 2¡ 5º¡ 8¶^ 8¶»¢ Cora D 120 L 17.80 Aruma121¸ Warrior's Defense121¶¡ Dancing Diana119¶ pressed2w, weakened 8
21Feb24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹½ :46¸¾ 1:12¸¾ 3 k Alw 35000nw1/x 56-15 1 6 6º 4º 6¶¶ 6¸¹¡ Cora D 120 L 5.10 Dwelling Legacy118¹¢ Paula's Surprise118£ Normandy Life119» 3p turn,wilted stretch 6
24Jan24 Pen1 wf 6f¼» :22¾½ :46¸¹ 1:12¹¾ 3 klAlw 40000nw1/b/x 61-58 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Cora D 122 L 5.70 Phabulous Phoebe120¸¢ Dakota Springs122¸¢ Paula's Surprise119¨μ 2p turn, 2nd best 7
29Dec23 Pen1 gd 5K¼» :22½¶ :47¼¸ 1:07¸º 2 k Msw 27100 76-55 1 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨μ Cora D 122 2.70 Dakota Springs122¨μ Reigert Girls122¸¡ Stormin Heist122¼ led, fended, held on 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 11/16 18 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 7/21

6
3-1 Black

You're the Oned (L)
Ch.f.4 Bandbox - Flirt Alert by Deputy Storm, PA
PURPLE, Gold Emblem, Gold Slvs

69 Own: Teresa Beste
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (1-0-1-0)

CAROL CEDENO (7-1-1-0) 121

2024: 9 0 2 3 $35,814 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,000
2023: 4 4 0 0 $93,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 4 $133,026 Distance: 8 1 2 3 $42,149

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Del7 fts 5K¼º :21¿¾ :46¾¾ 1:07^¹ 3gk SOC 30000/40000 68-66 7 2 7»¢ 6º¡ 6º¢ 2¸£ Cedeno C 121 bL 4.70 Hot Fudge Wrrior121¸£ You're the One121«¬ Coolcalm Collected118¨© closed well, up for pl 7
21Sep24 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22¸^ :46^º 1:05¹¼ 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 12-70 8 1 7¿¡ 5¶^ 5½¡ 3¹¢ Cedeno C 121 bfL 4.10 Binnie120¹¢ Euphima121¨© You're the One121¶£ 6-w, gaining 8
04Sep24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¹ :47^» 1:12¶¶ 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 92-72 6 5 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¶¸£ Hiraldo J 121 bfL *1.30 Take Charge Chloe121¹ Arch Street115»£ Old Bay118¸¡ 4p turn,no response 6
12Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 5K :22»¿ :45¼¹ 1:03¾º 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 39-63 3 8 8½¢ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¶¡ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bL 25.10 All I Want Is You123£ Sol Hope123¶ Howboutdemapples123¡ dropped back, no thret 10
18Jul24 Cnl8 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :23º» :46ºº 1:03¼^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 27-81 7 5 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bL 8.40 Patria123¨μ Sol Hope123¨© You're the One123¸£ trackd 3p,dug btw,game 7
19Jun24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¸ :47¶¿ 1:12¿» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 86-85 4 4 3¨μ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ Hiraldo J 121 bL 6.70 Killy Start125¡ Miss Betty125¶ Devil Pays in Gold125¡ vied 3w, evenly inside 7
01Jun24 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿» 1:14¼¸ 1:47¹¾ 3gk Alw 41000nw1/x 54-63 4 4¹ 5» 5» 3º¡ 3¹ Hiraldo J 120 bL 2.80 Principia120¸£ Rowsie Express120¨μ You're the One120¨μ rated4w,out-kicked 2nd 7
20May24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¸ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 76-71 7 1 2«¬ 2¶ 5¶¡ 7»£ Hiraldo J 122 bL 9.90 Dontpasstheprinces117£ Confirmed Star125º Pure Lure119¨μ forced pace, faltered 10
29Apr24 Prx9 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¸ :45¿¿ 1:05^¿ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 62-74 5 3 3¸¡ 3½ 3¶^ 2¶¸¢ Hiraldo J 122 bfL 5.90 Gray Lightning117¶¸¢ You're the One122¡ Thegoddessofsnakes122£ came again, no match 5
25Aug23 Cnl3 ft 7f¸^ :22»¿ :45»¼ 1:23»º 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 62-81 1 5 5¹£ 6¶£ 1¡ 1¹¢ Hiraldo J 118 bL *1.10 You're the One118¹¢ Baba122¨μ Carnelian122½¡ angld wide,drew clr 7
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :38.1b 6/7 18 Sep 24 Mtc 4F ft :49.1b 1/1 31 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :35.4b 2/33 a24 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :36.2b 1/29

7
7-2 Orange

Tootaloo Kangarood (L)
B.f.4 Hoppertunity - Akira by Aldebaran, PA
GREEN, White Diamond, Blue Band on White Slvs

64 Own: Klobia S. Carroll
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (79-17-12-6)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (49-15-9-6) 121

2024: 7 1 2 0 $43,110 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $43,110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $28,800
17Oct24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22^¹ :45¹¾ 1:09½^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/L 65-72 1 7 4º 4¸ 5¶£ 4¹¡ Morales P 122 L 3.50 Garnet and Gold119¶¡ Argumental122£ Good to Be Truge122¶¢ inside,wknd str 7
24Sep24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¹º 1:19º¸ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 67-59 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 5£ 7¼£ Gonzalez S 122 L 10.00 Shetalkstomuch122¹¡ Thegoddessofsnakes122£ Sundria125¨© vied inside, weakened 9
26Aug24 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22º¾ :45¿¼ 1:18º¶ 3gklAlw 700001/x 58-54 7 6 5¶£ 10¶^ 10¿£ 10¶¸¢ Gonzalez S 122 L 25.90 Confirmed Star122¡ Flamingo Way117¡ Pachelbel122¶£ close wide, gave way 11
24Jul24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹¾ :45»½ 1:10¿¸ 3gklMsw 36000 77-79 2 3 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¼ 1¼£ Gonzalez S 125 L *.70 Tootaloo Kangaroo125¼£ Flagrunner117£ Dancing Chime122¹£ ins,3w upper,drew off 6
10Jul24 Prx6 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25¼¼ :50¸» 1:35^º 3gk Msw 50000 103-70 9 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹£ Gonzalez S 124 L 14.70 My Blessing118£ Philly's Finest118¶¡ Mexican Sugar119¶¡ vied, clear, willingly 9
27Jun24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :46¹^ 1:12½^ 3gklMsw 36000 79-56 3 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2º¢ Gonzalez S 125 L 1.90 Cardinal War Cry122º¢ Tootaloo Kangaroo125» Dancing Chime122¡ wbmp st,ins turn,tip3w 7
21May24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46^¸ 1:12¾¼ 3gk Mcl 40000 75-58 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Gonzalez S 124 L 4.80 Seeyouatthehop124«¬ Tootaloo Kangaroo124£ Chit Chat Chub124¡ drifted, gamely,nailed 7
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :36.0b 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired a
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S/ Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double

6 Penn National
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 30 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year
Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For
$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Cheers for Kitten (L)
Ch.h.6 Kitten's Joy - Elusive Champagne by Elusive Quality, KY
PINK, Black Sash, Pink Slvs

75 $5,000 Own: Serio Racing Stables
Trn: Keri Brion (15-0-2-3)

CAROL CEDENO (7-1-1-0) 121

2024: 7 0 0 3 $9,370 Turf: 12 4 2 1 $72,030
2023: 14 5 4 0 $81,705 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 6 4 3 $102,475 Distance: 7 4 0 0 $53,590

Track: 8 3 1 1 $40,390
10Oct24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :23¹º :46¸¼ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 8000cnd 34-70 5 1 3¶ 4¶¢ 5¹ 5º¡ Spieth S 122 bL 3.30 Get Even122¸ Escape Mission122«¬ Shanty Shack122¸¢ angled in,faded 5
23Sep24 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :23¶¼ :46^¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 8500 72-79 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¸¡ Spieth S 122 bL 12.20 City Tripper122¶ The Sinner Is You122¶¡ Cheers for Kitten122¶ vied,wknd final yards 6
02Sep24 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¼ :45ºº 1:16º½ 3g Str 6250cnd 63-79 5 1 3º 5¼ 4¶£ 3¸£ Spieth S 122 bL 16.00 Court and Spark122¶ Where You Was124¶£ Cheers for Kitten122¨μ flattened,held share 7
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 3/5 12 Aug 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/17 3 Aug 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01b 3/19

2
3-1 White

Khaki Jack (L)
B.g.6 Shackleford - Lovely Steps by Gone West, KY
TAN, Red "IR"

76 $5,000 Own: I R Racing Stable
Trn: Kimberly A Graci (139-29-17-19)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (202-26-30-34) 121

2024: 5 1 1 0 $11,770 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $27,928
2023: 8 1 2 0 $31,600 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $22,195
Life: 36 5 8 6 $127,135 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 23 4 5 3 $84,488
25Sep24 FL7 gds 5K»¼ :22¹» :46¹^ 1:05¼^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 86-74 7 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Aguilar M 124 bL 5.70® Kool Kathmandu122º¢ Khaki Jack124¨μ N Y Riesling124¶wfrcd out1/8,held place 8
23Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22½½ :46^^ 1:10¾» 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 51-70 8 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1» Ramos Y O 125 bL *1.00 Khaki Jack125» I Once Stood Alone125¡ Chain Reaction125¡ led btwn,3p,kick clear 8
02Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¿¶ :45½¿ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 31-68 3 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 6¿¡ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 2.10 Rapid Response121»¡ Boss Holiday123£ Rockin the Palace121¸¡ stlkd,5-w 3/16,tired 8

Claimed by I R Racing Stable from Sandstrom Joel David for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer

3
5-1 Blue

Sunshine Harryd (L)
Ch.g.4 Bucchero - Shady Spot by Honor Glide, PA
TAN, Red "IR"

64 $5,000 Own: I R Racing Stable
Trn: Kimberly A Graci (139-29-17-19)

JORGE L. VARGAS, JR. (159-13-21-26) 121

2024: 9 2 3 1 $33,118 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 1 $18,348 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,640
Life: 15 3 4 2 $51,466 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $140

Track: 14 3 4 2 $51,326
25Sep24 FL7 gds 5K»¼ :22¹» :46¹^ 1:05¼^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 61-55 2 7 7º£ 7»¡ 8¿ 7¶¶£ Cruz J 124 bL 5.70® Kool Kathmandu122º¢ Khaki Jack124¨μ N Y Riesling124¶ 4w trn,tired 8
14Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¾ :46¹º 1:12¶º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62-69 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Aguilar M 121 bL 2.80 Sunshine Harry121«¬ Raging Bear121¸¢ Financial Strength121¡ dueled btwn,dug in,up 8
26Jul24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :23^¿ :46¿¾ 1:11»º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 42-67 3 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¡ 4¸ Aguilar M 121 bL 2.80 Winning Candy125¡ Citizen Mack125¨μ Financial Strength121¶¢ chase,svd gnd,kept on 9
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :54.2b 17/18

4
9-2 Yellow

Makoto (L)
Ch.g.7 First Samurai - Lakenheath by Colonial Affair, KY
BLACK, Red A

62 $5,000 Own: Nomad Farm Training and Sales LLC
Trn: Naoise Agnew (22-3-2-4)

JOMAR TORRES (370-68-61-48) 121

2024: 4 1 0 1 $12,780 Turf: 16 0 1 2 $22,261
2023: 10 1 0 1 $11,645 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $690
Life: 36 3 1 5 $56,401 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 5 2 0 1 $20,200
14Sep24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :46½¹ 1:26¾¼ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 95-54 1 1 4¸ 4½ 8¿£ 8¶¾¢ Bocachica A J 120 L 66.30 Alvy122¶£ Devil's Harvest123¸ Practical Sense123¸¡ chased 3/8,fade turn 8
29Aug24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¸» 1:10½» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 87-63 4 1 3¨μ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5½¡ Torres J 125 L 25.60 Lost in Newyork121¡ Puttheglassdown121¶¢ DeSantis121«¬ vied, waekened 8
31Jul24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»¿ :45¿¿ 1:11¸¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 62-72 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Torres J 121 L *3.10 Makoto121¶¡ Freedom's Start121£ Empty My Pouch120¨© vied,bid3w,drew clear 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 5/28 8 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 12/19 21 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 6/11

5
10-1 Green

Edward Maddend (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Speightster - Scorned by Holy Bull, PA
RED and WHITE Stripes, White Stars on Blue Yoke

59 $5,000 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (129-22-27-28)

JOHN HIRALDO (9-0-1-2) 121

2024: 6 0 1 3 $13,768 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $9,033
2023: 11 2 1 0 $24,098 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,590
Life: 20 3 2 4 $56,518 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $13,544

Track: 12 2 1 3 $32,411
11Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¼» :46¾º 1:13º^ 3g Clm 6250cnd 123-35 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 5»¡ 6¸^¡ Hernandez J A 119 bL 4.90 John's Promise119¶£ Red Devolution119¹¡ Shanghai Superfly122»¡ vied 2-w, tired 6
15Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *5fº^ :22º¸ :45º½ :57º^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 69-66 3 6 7» 7»¢ 5º¡ 6º¡ Cora D 121 bL 3.40 Declaration Time121¨μ Made to Hustle116¶ Bourbon Currency122¨μ wchckd btw 3/8,ins uppr 8
01Aug24 Pen2 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¼» :45¹^ :57^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65-78 5 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹* Cora D 121 bL 3.10 Any Sugr Honey121¨© Beach Warrior121¸¢ Power Agenda121£wbmp,chckd btwn stretch,PL3rd 8

6
10-1 Black

Almond Cider (L)
Ch.g.5 Shackleford - Bourbon's Rahfee by Not Bourbon, NY
WHITE, Red Stripes and Emblem on Back

63 $5,000 Own: Ruperto A. Perez
Trn: Owner (21-2-9-2)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (4-1-0-0) 111¶^

2024: 11 1 1 2 $23,440 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $9,030
2023: 19 2 5 1 $51,982 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,700
Life: 40 3 7 3 $83,982 Distance: 11 2 4 1 $39,774

Track: 7 0 1 1 $7,842
24Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 76-69 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 3º 6¿ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂L 22.60 Six Whips117£ He's Incredible122¹¡ Harley's Charly125¶¡ forced pace, empty 10
30Aug24 Pen4 yl p¸¶ 5fº^ :21¿¶ :45¹º :57¹¿ 3g jStk - DntClsYrEy - 50k 93-69 7 3 4» 4» 5¶¸ 7¶¶ Haddock D 125 b 188.90 Jean Valjean125¹¡ Psychedelic Shack125¹ I Know Map122¡ btwn,2p,faded 8
16Aug24 Pen3 fm p¸¶ *5fº^ :22º¼ :45½º :57»¸ 3g Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 91-79 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3£ Aguilar J 112½ bL 22.70 Shorty Mac120«¬ Rainas Rollin120£ Almond Cider112¶ led,3p,caught,gamely 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 50/54

7
8-1 Orange

Callin My Name (L)
B.g.3 Gormley - Fayreen by Elite Squadron, KY
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

66 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (301-23-46-50)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (81-12-16-9) 118

2024: 10 2 2 1 $45,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $960
2023: 3 1 0 2 $28,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 3 $74,510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 2 2 1 $47,330
17Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾º :46¿¶ 1:13¹¸ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 116-51 4 6 1«¬ 3¶ 9¼ 11¶¹£ Ramos Y O 118 bL 9.00 Mischievous Juan115£ Magnificent Ride125£ Mundo Mix120¶¢ dueled inside,faltered 11
26Sep24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :45½¾ 1:11¼½ 3g Str 20000cnd 85-77 5 6 7»£ 7¶^ 7¿¡ 7¶¶¡ Robles E O 115» bL 34.60 Highland Ghost121¸£ My Mamba123¨© The Judge and Jury121¹£ inside turn, no threat 7
15Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22^¾ :45^¾ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 90-56 2 5 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 7¶»¡ Rodriguez A R 119 bL 10.40 Iconic Legacy123¶ Dee Jay123¹¡ Portal One123¶¢ vied rail, faltered, 7

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Besecker Joseph E. for $16,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 8/27

8
15-1 Pink

Don't Losemymoneyd (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Liaison - Seeking a Diva by Seeking the Dia, PA
WHITE, Yellow Stars and 'MORENO', Yellow Stars on Slvs

67 $5,000 Own: Leandro Moreno-Barban
Trn: Owner (41-7-5-2)

INOEL BEATO (278-42-44-38) 121

2024: 10 0 0 1 $6,183 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 1 3 $56,552 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 4 $44,794
Life: 39 7 7 8 $209,798 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $24,572

Track: 29 4 5 6 $148,618
25Sep24 FL7 gds 5K»¼ :22¹» :46¹^ 1:05¼^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 28-71 3 8 8¿£ 8½ 4»¡ 5»¡ Perez L E 122 bL 10.20 Kool Kathmandu122º¢ Khaki Jack124¨μ N Y Riesling124¶wbrk stp slw,rail turn 8
15Aug24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45^¼ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58-80 2 4 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ Diaz V 123 bL 16.20 Trophy Room125¡ Puttheglassdown123¶ Don't Losemymoney123¶ inside run, willingly 6
11Jul24 Pen3 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22º¶ :44¼¼ :56¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 47-64 3 8 8º¢ 8¾¡ 8¿ 8½£ Diaz V 121 bL 59.80 Capt. Candy125¹£ Any Sugar Honey121¨μ nBrit's Candyman121¸¢ 5-w, no threat 10
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :52.0b 4/5 9 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 2/2

9
12-1 Aqua

Uncle Jockd (L)
B.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Phyllis Ann by Put It Back, PA
BLACK, Red & White Diamond, Black "B", White Diamonds on Slvs

76 $5,000 Own: David J. Boyer, Jr.
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

EMILIO FLORES (85-7-7-15) 121

2024: 9 1 1 1 $17,972 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 4 4 $46,901 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,173
Life: 26 3 5 5 $92,970 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $13,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:09¶¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 42-76 2 6 6½ 5º¡ 5¸£ 5¼ Spieth S 122 bL 7.50 Housebuilder122¸¡ Samurai Legacy122¨μ Ubiquitous122¶¢ drft in,imprvd positio 8
11Sep24 Pid8 ft o 6K¹» :22¼¿ :45¾¸ 1:16¼¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 57-70 2 6 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 5¸£ Morales P 122 bL 3.80 He's On the Fly115¶ Oldzfourfortytwo122¶¡ Extra Medium122¨μ evened out final furl 8
27Aug24 Pid8 ft o 5Kº^ :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¹¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 54-85 5 5 5»¡ 5»¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Morales P 122 bL 4.50 Henry's World115¨μ Extra Medium122¸ Uncle Jock122¡ lugged in,held shw 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 9/16 20 Aug 24 Pid o 4F ft :49.3b 12/12 13 Aug 24 Pid o 4F ft :49.3b 4/6

10
15-1 Purple

Peach Nectar (L)
B.c.4 Goldencents - Bellini Sunrise by Machiavellian, KY
MAROON, Forest Green Circled LH, Forest Green Hoops on Maroon Slvs

62 $5,000 Own: Luis R. Holanda
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (17-1-1-2)

LUIS D. RIVERA (21-2-2-6) 121

2024: 8 2 2 0 $25,460 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $860
2023: 10 1 2 2 $25,860 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 19 3 4 2 $51,720 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $24,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 70-60 9 4 3¶ 4¼ 8¾£ 9¶¹ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 25.30 Six Whips117£ He's Incredible122¹¡ Harley's Charly125¶¡ close wide, retreated 10
09Sep24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»^ :46^½ 1:19»¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 49-46 7 2 4º 4º 8¾¡ 8¶¸£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 4.50 Harley's Charly122¹¢ Dalton117¶¡ Shadow Box117¨μ wide, gave way 8
24Aug24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¿ :46¾¼ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 47-69 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ Lopez P 122 bfL 2.10 Six Whips115¹ Peach Nectar122¶£ Dream Knight122¶£ vied rail, game effort 9

Claimed by Orantes Luis R. from Veb Racing Stable Corp for $7,500, Barboza, Jr. Victor - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 9/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED a
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W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

7 Penn National
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Toady Hopperd (L)
B.g.3 Hoppertunity - Kahana by Henrythenavigator, PA
BURGUNDY, Gray Diamond Belt, Burgundy Bars on Slvs

49 $10,000 Own: Edward J. Madden
Trn: Jorge Diaz (24-2-4-6)

EDGAR VILLASMIL (3-0-0-1) 122

2024: 5 0 2 0 $7,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $7,240 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Prx10 ft 1Bº¾ :49¹» 1:15»^ 1:47½» 3g Mcl 10000 16-39 3 8¶^ 9¶^ 7¶^ 7¶» 6¸¹¢ Martinez F 117» fL 21.80 Missouri River122¶¢ Tricolour125½¡ Cauteloso120½ between, no threat 9
04Oct24 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :50»¶ 1:16¾¶ 1:44º½ 3g Mcl 8000 (10-8) 49-52 1 3¹ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Villasmil E 118 fL 4.60 Portis120¸¢ Toady Hopper118½ Walker's Gap123£ bid3/8,3p2nd,late gain 5
13Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:14¼¹ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 86-51 6 2 6º¢ 4¸ 5» 5»¡ Villasmil E 121 fL 8.40 Bailamos121£ Secret Saturday119¡ Jedi's Way124¹£wreluctant,6w1/4,lug in 7
31Aug24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¶ :47^» 1:13º^ 3g Mcl 16000 105-51 6 2 5¶£ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¾ Villasmil E 119 fL 15.70 Mat Matters119¹ Carry Grant115º¢ Johnny From Boston119£ offpace,4w,slghtgn,nf 6
15Aug24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :48¸½ 1:14¿¿ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5)-c 73-56 3 3 3¹ 4¹¡ 3¡ 2¶£ Hernandez J A 120 fL 9.50 Storm Cat Eyes120¶£ Toady Hopper120¶¢ Rolly122¹£ wstdy2x, rail rally str 9

Claimed by Madden Edward J. from Robertson Hugh H. for $6,250, Robertson McLean - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :38.1b 3/3 5 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :50.2b 10/22

2
15-1 White

Deniston
B.g.3 St Patrick's Day - Cause for Repent by Giant's Causeway, FL
GOLD, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Slvs

41 $10,000 Own: Devon Smith
Trn: Keri Brion (15-0-2-3)

CAROL CEDENO (7-1-1-0) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,125 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,125 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¶¶ 1:12º^ 3g Mcl 8000 (10-8) 81-42 4 3 3¡ 6½¡ 6¾ 6¶¿¢ Astudillo F 114½ b 19.40 Secret Saturday116¿ Double Nickel121¼¡ Mithridates121¶£ chased in, faded lane 7
17Aug24 Cnl7 fm h 5K¶» :22½¶ :45º¹ 1:03»º 3g Mcl 12500 67-40 4 7 6º¢ 7½ 5¾ 5¶¶¡ Carrasco V R 118 b 10.70 Steel Link119¹ Agent Kelly118¶¡ Voy Y Vengo124»¢ some late interest 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 9/10 14 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :51b 30/65 6 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 27/43 2 Aug 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.4bg 3/5

3
7-2 Blue

Jedi's Way (L)
Ch.g.4 I'm Steppin' It Up - Rachaels Way by Petionville, MD
YELLOW, Black "A D A", Silver Band on Slvs

59 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (3-2-0-0)

JOHN HIRALDO (9-0-1-2) 125

2024: 2 0 0 1 $1,842 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $330
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,842 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Del1 mys 5K¼º :22»¼ :47»¾ 1:07¾» 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5)-c 76-56 7 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5º£ Luna Obregon P A 124 L *1.40 Sleipnir121¸£ Downpatrick114¡ Sunshine Johnny121¶¡ angled in, empty 8

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from French-Buchanan Jenny Rose for $6,250, Deiter Kelly Lynn - Trainer
13Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:14¼¹ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 114-61 2 7 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¢ Luna Obregon P A 124 L 22.90 Bailamos121£ Secret Saturday119¡ Jedi's Way124¹£ inside,out-kicked 1/16 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.1b 16/30 9 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 11/19 24 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :37.4b 10/29

4
15-1 Yellow

Sweet Spite (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Palace Malice - Wy Not Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), NJ
WHITE, Blue Horse Emblem, Red PHF and Stars, Blue Stripes and Red Cuffs on Slvs

50 $10,000 Own: Prancing Horse Farm, LLC
Trn: Chuck Spina (6-1-0-2)

JOMAR TORRES (370-68-61-48) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,856 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,856 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Med2 fm p 1Bº^ :46¿^ 1:10¸¼ 1:41^» 3g Mcl 10000 35-57 12 12¿ 12¶¾ 12¶¾ 11¶¿ 11¶½ Elliott C 114½ bL 60.90 Battle of Britain123» Midnite Lumberjack118º¡ Art Handler123¶ woff bit slow, outrun 12
08Sep24 Mth4 ft 1m¼º :48¼¼ 1:14¹^ 1:41»¿ 3g Mcl 10000 60-58 3 3¶ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¾ Elliott C 112½ bL 13.70 Smooth Player119£ Portis119¹£ T V Man119¶¡ stalked 3w, tired 8
21Jun24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¸º 1:12^» 3g lMsw 66935 3-35 8 2 11¿¢ 10¿¢ 9¶¹ 9¶» Cheminaud V 119 L 44.50 Go Irish119¹ Post Command119£ Dont Rock the Boat119¶ outrun 11
Workout(s): a13 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :47.4h 1/22 22 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.3h 14/103 2 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.4b 8/8 25 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :51.1b 78/91

5
15-1 Green

Paynted Thunder (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Paynter - Cavan Thunder by Jump Start, MD
BLACK, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Slvs

31 $10,000 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (11-3-0-1)

KEIMAR TROTMAN (2-2-0-0) 125

2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,890 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 2 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,200
Life: 7 0 1 1 $6,670 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $275

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jul24 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¾ 1:14¶¾ 1:42¸º 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 64-19 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 4¿ 5¶¸ 6¸¸£ Trotman K 123 bL 4.10 On the Chill121¹£ Golden Al116¸ Minny Speightster114¶¸¢ track,3-4p,faded 7
29Jun24 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¼¾ 1:15¼» 1:49º¶ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 63-42 6 4¹ 4º 3¸ 2¶ 2º¢ Trotman K 123 bL 21.70 Deleted Video118º¢ Paynted Thunder123¶£ Golden Al118¹¡ 4w1st,bid4w,left lead 7
14Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :50¸¼ 1:15»¶ 1:46½^ 3g Mcl 16000 57-30 8 5¹ 7º¡ 9»¢ 10¸¶ 10¸º¢ Luna Obregon P A 124 bL 74.90 Photo Copy124¨μ Art Handler124¨© Inbound117¸¡ wbmp brk,3-4p,empty 10
15May24 Del8 my 6f¸^ :23º½ :48¹¸ 1:15¶¶ 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 48-47 2 5 4½ 5º£ 3¼¡ 3¼£ Luna Obregon P A 124 bL 59.30 Let It Rideness119¹ Aurora Kuma119¹£ Paynted Thunder124¶¶¢ best of rest 6
05Apr24 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22½¸ :46½¶ 1:11»¾ 35 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 50-32 3 2 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ 5¸^ Trotman K 126 bL 39.30 Where's Ray117¶¹£ Aves Makin' Waves117¶¡ Infinite Series126º rail, retreated 5
05Oct23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :47¿¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:38º¿ 3g Mcl 28000 (28-22)-w 32-23 4 7½¢ 7¿¢ 7¿£ 7¶¼ 7¹^¢ Trotman K 120 bL 83.10 Bali Rolling Tide120¶¢ Whiskey Prize120¸ Dangerous Mind120¨μ wstep slow,no factor 7
31Aug23 Del2 ft 6f»¼ :23¶º :47¹¿ 1:12¶¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w ---31 5 6 6¶¶ 6¾¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¶£ Trotman K 120 bL 45.40 Stavros120¸ Big Brook120¿£ Dangerous Mind120»¡ outrun 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Del 4F gd :52.3b 28/31

6
2-1 Black

Sharp Style (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Sharp Azteca - Decoratedwithstyle by Rockport Harbor, KY
BLACK, Black "JP" on Red Ball, Red Slvs

50 $10,000 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (132-18-15-21)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (202-26-30-34) 125

2024: 9 0 2 3 $18,413 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 1 1 $6,392 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $4,396
Life: 15 0 3 4 $24,805 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,200

Track: 7 0 3 0 $12,020
28Sep24 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¿ 1:21¸» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52-51 7 7 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¹ 3¼ Thorpe D 124 bL *.80 Underrated120¶¡ Well Spotted120º¡ Sharp Style124¡ 4p,3p turns,dueled 3rd 7
01Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22»¸ :46¸^ 1:10¼½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 10-42 4 6 8¿ 8¶¶ 8»¢ 8¶º¢ Aguilar M 125 bL 23.20 Our Ethan Charles122¹¢ Prince of Chill125£ Sandy's Refugee122¹ 5-wd turn,lacked bid 8
04Jul24 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :48¶º 1:13¿¹ 1:50»½ 36 Msw 27500 94-39 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º 5¿¡ Bocachica A 124 bL *1.60 Let's Eat124¹£ Iceteca124¸£ Ramsey124¡ challenged,flattened 6
30May24 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :48¿^ 1:14½¾ 1:42¹^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 78-71 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸ Chiappe R 124 bL 11.10 We're Even124¸ Sharp Style124¶ Love Shaq121¡ 4w1st,bid3w,clr,held2d 6
08May24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :46º½ 1:13¶¾ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 22-49 5 5 5¾¡ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 2¹ Hernandez J A 124 bL 5.80 Prom Knight121¹ Sharp Style124¸ Easter Bet121¶¢ ins,move out 1/8,rally 5
12Apr24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:20¾^ 36 Msw 26500 ---74 8 8 8¶¿ 7¾¡ 5¼¡ 5¹¡ Hernandez J A 124 bL 8.40 Prospective Love124¶¡ Ramsey124¶¢ Stayinyourlane117¡ off rail,evenly lane 8
16Mar24 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:15½¶ 1:49»¶ 36 Msw 27500 55-61 6 7¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¹ 4¼ 4½£ Acosta J D 124 bL 19.10 American Symphony124£ Run for Reagan124¶¡ Book Runner124»¡ 4p turn, evenly lane 7
28Feb24 CT5 sys 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¸¶ 1:51º¹ 36 Msw 27500 23-50 2 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 4¶¶ 4½¡ 3¾¡ Acosta J D 124 bL 2.20 Dr Jack Flyer118¼¡ Let's Eat124¸ Sharp Style124º rail turn, little lane 6
16Feb24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º¾ :47^¹ 1:20»¾ 36 Msw 26500 27-66 6 3 5¶¶ 5¶º 4¼¡ 3¼ Acosta J D 124 bL 17.50 Legendaire124º£ Lawyer Up Riley121¶¢ Sharp Style124¸¡ 4p,along 3rd later yds 7
14Dec23 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¿¼ :46¸½ 1:11¹½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) ---54 4 4 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¼¢ 7»¡ Hernandez J A 123 bL 6.30 Jumping Rainbows123¨μ Brokenhearted124¨μ Bazinga D123º bmp st,lackd response 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 11/24 21 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :51.2b 16/21 29 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 11/15

7
9-5 Orange

Tony's Mo (L)
B.g.3 Uncle Mo - Silsita by Macho Uno, ON
RED, White Diamond Belt

60 $10,000 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Paulina Sinnefia (40-8-6-4)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (81-12-16-9) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $5,660 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,660
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,660 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,060
28Aug24 Pen1 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ 1:36º^ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 15-64 1 4º¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¹ 2¸¢ Chiappe R 122 bfL 2.30 Sasse's Class122¸¢ Tony's Mo122¸£ Merging Traffic125º¢ stlkd,4-w upper,gamely 7
17Aug24 Mth5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:12¾½ 1:43½½ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 94-66 6 3¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 6¿ 7¶º Torres J 119 bfL 14.70 Righthere Rightnow119¹£ Maximatch119¶¢ Attrayant119¡ wstep slow, 4w early 8
10Jul24 Pen3 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :46¿½ 1:10½¹ 1:44½¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 83-49 5 6¸¢ 7¸¢ 5¸ 5¼¡ 4»¡ Vargas, Jr. J L 122 b 15.90 Impazible Prince125¨μ East Aurora122¡ Sasse's Class122º£ 2-w, evenly 10
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 11/15 21 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :51.4b 18/21

8
30-1 Pink

Lilengthatcould (L)
Ch.g.3 I'm Steppin' It Up - Galadriel Lady by Aragorn (IRE), MD
MAROON, grey cross on hill, maroon slvs

33 $10,000 Own: Hillside Equestrian Meadows
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (11-3-0-1)

COREY MONGAN (0-0-0-0) 112¶^

2024: 3 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¶¶ 1:12º^ 3g Mcl 8000 (10-8) 34-44 3 6 6½£ 7½£ 7¿ 5¶¾¢ Trotman K 120 bL 85.60 Secret Saturday116¿ Double Nickel121¼¡ Mithridates121¶£ slow start, no threat 7
15Aug24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :48¸½ 1:14¿¿ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 53-37 2 6 7¼ 8¾¡ 6»¡ 6¶^ Thomas A G 120 bL 82.10 Storm Cat Eyes120¶£ Toady Hopper120¶¢ Rolly122¹£ inside, no threat 9
25Jul24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22»» :47¹½ 1:07^¹ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) ---17 1 7 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¿¡ 6¶¼£ Thomas A G 119 L 48.40 Ry's Gone Astray124¶£ Morales Little Kid124¼ Storm Cat Eyes119¨© wtossed head, poor st 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equipment Change: Jedi's Way will race with Blinkers On

a
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $9,700 Slot Rev)(Includes $1,300 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. 550 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Bar Money Cartel(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.7 Five Bar Cartel - Mall Money by Game Patriot, LA
White, Red 'SR'

53 $7,500 Own: Saul Ramirez and Marisol Ramirez
Trn: Saul Ramirez, Jr. (4-2-0-2)

SERVANDO RAMIREZ (3-1-0-1) 128

2024: 7 0 0 0 $676 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $7,100 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $4,225
Life: 43 2 4 5 $30,435 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 1 2 $12,670
13Sep24 FG1 ft 300Y cwÁÄ :16¶¸¼ :15¾¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 72-59 2 8 -- -- 8¸ 8¶£ Ramirez S 128 bL 36.10 Matti Jambalaya126¨μ Mp Saint Pat126«¬ Encino Man128«¬ last away, trailed 8
29Aug24 FG3 mys 350Y cwÁÂ :18¼º¶ :18¸¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63-57 9 10 10¶£ -- 8¸ 8¸¡ Ramirez S 128 bL 40.00 Jess Back the Blue126«¬ Matti Jambalaya126«¬ Mp Saint Pat127¨μ last away, no menace 10
27Jul24 Ret2 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¾¼^ :17¸¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 66-43 7 5 9¶¢ -- 8¶¡ 8¹¡ Ramirez S 128 bkL 25.40 Gray Eagle Moon128¶¢ Sereptah R3128¨© The Huerfanita128£ no menace 9
06Jul24 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :16¸^¹ :15»¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 65-39 3 7 -- -- 7¹ 7º¢ Ramirez S 128 bkL 11.70 Love Me Some Cash128¨μ Take the Fasttrain128¶¡ Jtf Game Eagle126¨μ wbump, pinched back 7
23May24 Ded5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¸ :15»º^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 77-60 1 2 -- -- 4¶ 7¶£ Ramirez S 128 bkL 14.40 Rogue Southern Lady126¨© Maxin Out Gains126£ Im That Dove128¨μ early try, faded 8
29Mar24 Lad1 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :14¶º¸ :13¼¿¿ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 63-38 5 5 -- -- 6¸ 6¸£ Ramirez S 128 bkL 14.90 Encino Man128¨μ Rose Pool128£ Tg Coup Azoom128«¬ popped gate prestart 7
22Feb24 Lad1 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :16^¾^ :15¿¹º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 77-56 4 2 -- -- 4¡ 4¶ Ramirez S 128 bkL 5.70 I Got Firery128¡ Rose Pool128¨μ Matti Jambalaya126¨μ bumped, evenly 6
15Jun23 Ded5 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^¼¹ :15½¸¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 69-45 1 3 -- -- 7¶ 7¸¢* Hernandez S R 128 bkL 6.80 Blj Ey Know Scrt128¨μ Just Plin Ddly128«¬ Tf Im Frlss Blue126¨© early try, gave way,PL6th 9
20May23 Ded4 ft 300Y nw :15½¶½ :15º¹º 3g lSta 7500cnd 81-71 3 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 4¶£ Luna U 128 bkL 21.20 One Sweet Rogue128¡ Chloes Prize128¶¢ Toasta Patriot Chick128¨© even effort 7
30Mar23 Lad2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17»»¹ :17»»¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 76-58 1 2 1¨μ -- 1¶ 1¶ Luna U 128 bkL 1.80 Bar Money Cartel128¶ Jrs Martini Tee128£ All Chrome Patriot128¨μ impressive win 5

2
2-1 White

Deep Diamond Tm(QH) © (L)
Br.m.5 Jess Louisiana Blue - Suicide Romance(TB) by Leestown(TB), LA
White, Red with White Horseshoes

48 $7,500 Own: John T. Sargent
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-2-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (52-4-5-6) 128

2024: 7 0 0 1 $3,005 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 0 0 $14,841 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $795
Life: 15 2 0 2 $20,516 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,595
12Oct24 Evd1 ft 870Y nw :48»^¸ :47½¼¼ 3g lClm 5000cnd 65-51 2 6 6» -- 6¹¡ 5º Ransom B 128 fL 50.00 Patriot Mountain128«¬ Zevi Blue128¸ Karlon Charles128¶£ offpce,svegnd,rail,nor 6
05Sep24 FG2 sys 870Y cwÈ :49¶¸^ :47º¿º 3g lClm 5000cnd 54-49 2 3 5¹¢ -- 6º£ 5¿¡ Ransom B 128 fL 23.20 Jrs Shiney Majestic128¡ Patriot Mountain128¶ Jess Ray Ray128¸£wpinched start,no rally 6
06Jul24 Ded4 ft 870Y nw :48»½¹ 3g ¿Clm 5000nw3/L --- 3 3 -- -- -- -- Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL Zevi Blue128 Packnshinesmemories128 Deep Diamond Tm128 wdeclared no contest 4
22Jun24 Ded4 ft 870Y cwÅ :48¸½½ :47¶¿¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 69-47 7 6 6¼£ -- 5½ 5½ Alvarez A 128 fL 22.90 Jrs Mdlyns Ego128¡ Jsscheerforblue128¸¢ Jrs Shiney Mjestic128¶£ awkward st, no threat 7
11May24 Ded2 ft 870Y nw :49^¼¿ :46¾»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 60-19 3 6 6½ -- 5¾¡ 5¶¹£ Osuna M 128 fL 20.20 Mr Secret Lee128¹ Fast I Am128¶ Jesscheerforblue128¿£ no real threat 7
22Mar24 Lad2 sys 870Y twÁÀ :47¾¿¹ :46¹¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 73-34 7 7 7¾£ -- 7¼¡ 7¿¢ Osuna M 128 fL 13.60 Bt Gameboy128¸ Always Ace128¶¢ Jesscheerforblue128¨μ never a threat 7
06Feb24 Lad1 ft 870Y nw :47½¿¸ :47¶¾¿ 3g lClm 12500nw3/L 74-61 4 5 5¹¡ -- 4¶¡ 3¹£ Alvarez A 128 fL 34.90 Apollitical Frosty128¸¡ Fastdash Pilot128¶¢ Deep Diamond Tm128¨μ ins trn, mild interest 5
23Jan24 Lad1 sys 870Y hwÁÅ :48¹¿º :47º^¿ 3g lClm 12500nw3/L 67-52 1 4 6¼¡ -- 5» 5»¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 fL 4.50 Fast Gypsy128¸¡ Zevi Blue128¶¢ Day Dreamer128¨μ no speed, mild bid 6
25Oct23 Evd1 ft 870Y cwÈ :48º»¼ :46»¸¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 64-35 7 8 7»¡ -- 7½¡ 5¶¶¡ Velazquez F 126 fL 17.60 Brookes Brioni126¼ Jrs Madelyns Ego124»¢ Bt Gameboy126¨μwbother break,6w 1/4 8
20May23 Ded2 ft 870Y nw :47»»¹ :46^^¼ 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 77-57 4 5 5¿¡ -- 4½¡ 4¿£ Cabrera R 128 fL 19.10 Sweater Tlc128¡ Fletch My Alcohol126»¡ Jesscheerforblue128¹£ mild bid, evenly 7
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Evd 660Y ft :38.05b 1/2

3
7-2 Blue

My Buddy Blue(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.6 Jess Louisiana Blue - Jess Toasted by Toast to Dash, LA
Black, White Cross on Back & Sleeves

50 $7,500 Own: Paul Daigle
Trn: Phillip Calais, Jr. (20-4-6-2)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (58-5-15-6) 128

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $8,805 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $9,780
Life: 16 2 1 1 $33,095 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,820

Track: 9 1 1 1 $15,635
04May24 Ded8 mys 770Y nw :42¿»» :41¹½½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 66-41 6 4 4¹ -- 5¿ 7¿¡ Castaneda N 128 fkL 21.60 Rogues Fast Sister128¸¢ Zoomin Dash128£ Jess Catch This128¶£ mild early try, faded 8
21Nov23 Evd1 gd 870Y twÁÄ :46¿º¸ :46¿º¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 82-62 2 1 1¶ -- 1¹¡ 1º¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 fkL 2.70 My Buddy Blue126º¡ Mr Secret Lee126£ Apollitical Frosty124«¬ brk sharp, ridden out 7
19Oct23 Evd1 ft 870Y hwÈ :49º^^ :47½º^ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 54-32 6 3 1«¬ -- 3¶¡ 5¿£ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 fkL 7.40 Fast Gypsy124¸£ Bcl One Fast Jess126¹¡ Kas Im Slinky131£ duel2p,fell back,drift 7
06Jul23 Ded2 mys 550Y nw :28½º» :27¾¹¿ 3g lAlw 26000nw2/L 72-47 4 5 5» -- 5º 5»¡ Rodriguez E 128 bfkL 19.20 Into the Grey128¸¡ Fast Gypsy128¨μ Afro Samurai126¶¢ wawkward st, bumped 6
12May23 Ded6 ft 440Y cwÅ :22¼¹^ :22¶¿» 3g lAlw 25000nw2/L 77-54 8 6 6¶¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸£ Baca B J 128 bfkL 19.10 Moonin Rusty126¡ Oh Hez Fast126£ Bellas First Rogue126¶¢ mild try, evenly 9
10Dec22 Evd6 ft 550Y nw :27¼ºº :27¸½» 3g lAlw 19000nw2/L 96-70 1 5 4¡ -- 4£ 4¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 24.40 Quick Ladys Cash124£ Shakin Jet Black126¨μ Thisbcanfly124¶ clean trip inside 8
12Nov22 Evd2 ft 870Y twÁÀ :48¶½¶ :46º¶¼ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 69-45 2 7 7¶£ -- 7» 7¶^£ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 4.30 Travis Got Game124¸ Kpbling129¶¢ Rogues Fast Sister124¶£ no rally 7
11Jun22 Ded2 ft 550Y cwÁÀ :28¹»» :27½¿¸ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 76-65 3 6 6¶¢ -- 6¸¢ 6¹¡ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bfL 3.20® Never Bleu126¨μ Jess O Blue126¸ Mornin Train124¨© wawkwardly broke out 7
20Nov21 Evd2 ft 440Y nw :22¸¼¶ :21¿¹¾ 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 89-71 4 2 5£ -- 5¶¡ 4¸ Castaneda N 126 bfL 9.90 Caliente Operator128¶¢ Tempting Violet128«¬ Cartel Ought to Go126£ never dangerous 6
21Oct21 Evd2 ft 550Y nw :27½¾¸ :27º½¸ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 90-65 3 5 3¡ -- 2¶ 3¸* Castaneda N 126 bfL 2.50 Royal Jumpn King126¸ Wanna B a Star126«¬ My Buddy Blue126£wbmp brk,outkicked 2nd,PL2nd 5
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Cct 660Y ft :38.40b 5/5

4
7-5 Yellow

Full Vision(QH) © (L)
Sor.h.4 I See Visions - Lucille's Winnie(TB) by Mom's Little Guy(TB), LA
Yellow, Black Hearts w/ BL on Back

64 $7,500 Own: Nathaniel L. Arrington
Trn: Preston Jourdan (7-2-0-0)

UBALDO LUNA (56-10-10-6) 128

2024: 5 1 1 0 $12,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 1 2 $4,594 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $4,470
Life: 22 2 5 3 $36,562 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,800

Track: 4 1 2 1 $13,050
29Aug24 FG6 sys 870Y hwÂ :48¶»¹ :46½¾¾ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 65-60 5 5 3¹ -- 4» 4¾¢ Luna U 128 bfL 5.00 Oh Cosino Fast128¸¢ Zoomin Dash128¶ Mr Secret Lee128» wgot out late turn 6
29Jun24 Ded9 ft 770Y nw :41ºº^ :40½¼¸ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 85-69 5 5 5¹ -- 5» 5º¢ Luna U 128 bfkL 5.80 Rogues Fast Sister128¶¡ Lz King of the Kings128¨μ Jess Louisiana Boo128¶ mild bid,evenly 8
15Jun24 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :46¾»½ :46¾»º 3g lSOC 5000 - N 85-74 4 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¨© Gutierrez A 128 bfkL 6.60 Midnight Biscuit128¨© Full Vision128«¬ Mr Secret Lee128¹£ surged late,just miss 6
04May24 Ded8 mys 770Y nw :42½¿¶ :41¹½½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 68-45 7 7 6¹¡ -- 7¶¶ 6¾¡ Luna U 128 bfkL 17.50 Rogues Fast Sister128¸¢ Zoomin Dash128£ Jess Catch This128¶£ wide turn, no threat 8
01Feb24 Lad1 ft 870Y hwÇ :47^¿¼ :47^¿¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 82-75 5 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¾£ Luna U 128 bfkL *.90 Full Vision128¾£ Kp Willi128¡ Tee Zarb128º a complete runaway 6
27Oct23 Evd3 ft 550Y hwÃ :28¸º½ :28¶¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 83-55 4 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Luna U 124 bfkL 1.70 Im a Fancy Blue126¨μ Full Vision124¶ Honkytonk Truth126£wearly bump,outfinished 6
26Aug23 Ded6 ft 440Y cwÅ :22¾¹¾ :22º¹^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73-49 8 8 8¸¡ -- 7¸ 7¸¢ Luna U 126 bfkL 38.20 Changing the Game128¨μ Hosanna Hosanna126¨© Hesa Crazy Storm128«¬ in back, no factor 8
27Jul23 Ded5 ft 330Y cwÅ :17º»» :17¶¿º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 70-51 8 7 7¸£ -- 6¹ 6¶¢ Cabrera R 126 bfkL *1.50 Heza Silent Rogue128¡ Frosty Fast Man128«¬ Jess Lil Wanda126«¬ no real threat 8

Claimed by Arrington Nathaniel L. from Galvan Victor H. for $5,000, Rodriguez Gerardo V. - Trainer
01Jul23 Ded4 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¹º» :17^¹¾ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 73-59 4 4 4¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 6¸ Cabrera R 126 bkL 17.20 Im Tht Coron Girl126¡ On Sweet Queen Bee128£ Aj Tylors Red Trin128«¬ fractious, even try 10
02Jun23 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¸^º :18^¹^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 74-61 2 4 4¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Cabrera R 126 bfkL 3.70 Majestics Best Game126¡ Wildly Untamable126£ Full Vision126¨μ good try,held show 7
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :11.71b 6/12

5
8-1 Green

Romeo Sierra(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.6 Jess Louisiana Blue - Go Places Fast by Fishers Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2019 $7,700)
Kelly Green, White "5" on sleeves

46 $7,500 Own: Robert Singleton
Trn: Danny Hoda (8-1-1-1)

JOSH M. ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 1 2 $14,889 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,220
Life: 23 2 3 7 $41,705 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $3,558

Track: 6 0 1 1 $4,310
10Nov23 Evd1 wfs 870Y twÁÀ :47¼»¶ :47¸^½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 74-58 3 2 2¶ -- 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Gutierrez A 126 bfkL 3.80 Karlon Charles126¸¡ Romeo Sierra126»¢ Three R Sweet Jess126º vied 3w early,no match 6
25Oct23 Evd1 ft 870Y cwÈ :48¼¶» :46»¸¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 63-31 5 4 5º -- 6½ 6¶¸¡ Cabrera R 126 bkL 17.40 Brookes Brioni126¼ Jrs Madelyns Ego124»¢ Bt Gameboy126¨μ 5w 1/4, even finish 8
12Oct23 Evd1 gd 870Y hwÂ :49¸¿^ :47^¾¸ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 55-30 5 4 4»¡ -- 5¶¶ 5¶¹¢ Guillen E 127 bhkL 12.30 Jess Catch This126¨μ Midnight Biscuit126¹£ Jess Ray Ray126¼£ 4w turn, no rally 6
31Aug23 Ded2 ft 770Y nw :41¾½¼ :40½¶¾ 3g lAlw 27000nw3/L 80-71 3 5 3» -- 3» 3½¢ Luna U 128 bfkL 31.90 Rogues Fast Sister128¸¡ Cat O Mine Tails126º£ Romeo Sierra128£ mild bid, evenly 7
27Jul23 Ret6 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :48¸¶¹ :48¸¶¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 69-54 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Mendez F A 128 bfkL *1.10 Romeo Sierra128«¬ I Ll Be Bok128«¬ Silks Tough Ranger128¹¡ duel inside, prevailed 8
19May23 Hou1 ft 870Y hwÈ :48¹¾½ :47½¶» 3g Alw 20350nw2/L 67-55 5 2 4º¢ -- 4º¡ 3º Aguilar C P 128 bfkL 5.60 Wynnmesomemoney128¹£ Gladiator128¨μ Romeo Sierra128º£ rallied, 3w, gaining 7
24Feb23 Lad1 ft 870Y cwÇ :47¾¾¹ :46¼¿¿ 3g Alw 7700nw3/L 73-56 1 4 4¼¡ -- 4¿ 4½ Aguilar C P 128 bfhkL 9.20 The Dream128¶¡ Lz King of the Kings128º¡ Brookes Brioni128¶ ins, no rally 5
26Jan23 Lad1 ft 870Y twÁÀ :48¹½¾ :47½¾¼ 3g Alw 7000nw2/L 68-49 5 6 2¸ -- 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Reyes E 128 bfhkL *1.70 Deep Diamond Tm128£ Loose Stories128¸¡ Kas Im Slinky128¨μwbroke through gate 6
10Dec22 Evd1 ft 870Y nw :46¿¼^ :46º¸º 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 83-57 5 2 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 3¹¢ Reyes E 126 bhfkL 7.10 Jesscheerforblue124¶¢ Party Maker126¸ Romeo Sierra126º£ evenly trip outside 5
05Nov22 LS4 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¹^^ :46¿¹¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 78-58 7 5 4¸¡ -- 3» 2¸¢ Mendez F A 130 bfkL 4.40 Im That Pink124¸¢ Romeo Sierra130¹¡ Dashing Kopper124¨© 5w turn, second best 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Evd 660Y ft :36.15b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Bar Money Cartel,Full Vision will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:35 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Claiming Groom of the Week

Damaris Sanchez

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Includes $15,200 Slot Rev)(Includes $1,300 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Pattys Corona(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.3 Open Me a Corona - Pattymegone by Game Patriot, LA
White, Red with White Horseshoes

64 $20,000 Own: John T. Sargent
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-2-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (52-4-5-6) 126

2024: 6 1 1 1 $25,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 2 $5,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 11 1 1 3 $30,950 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,380

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,110
02Oct24 Evd6 ft 350Y twÇ :18¶¶¶ :18^»½ 3gklAlw 18500nw2/L 81-78 5 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 4¡ Ransom B 126 bfkL 6.30 Cinco Dos Adios Tee126¨μ Traininthefastlane126«¬ First Class Piloto126¨© vied, led, tired 7
14Sep24 FG5 ft 300Y cwÄ :15¼½^ :15º½½ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 87-73 3 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 4¶ Ransom B 126 bhL 5.50 Fishing for a Living126¡ El Capi128«¬ Flaming Eagle126¡ wsound bump start 8
22Aug24 FG5 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¶½¶ :18^^½ 3g lAlw 29000nw2/L 76-73 7 5 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 2¶ Ransom B 126 bhL 11.20 Palmero Fantasy128¶ Pattys Corona126¨© Cosino Rogue126¨μ chased, up 2nd 8
11Jul24 Ded10 ft 350Y nw :17¿^^ :17¿^^ 3g lMdn 23000 84-75 2 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Osuna M 126 bhkL 4.90 Pattys Corona126«¬ Jrs Toasted Cartel126£ Jessafreight129¨μ duel, erratic, best 8
27Jun24 Ded4 ft 330Y nw :17¸½¶ :16¿º¶ 3g lMdn 23000 78-55 5 6 6¸¢ -- 6¶¢ 5¶£ Osuna M 126 bhkL 6.00 Carter Dash for Real126¨μ Jess a Sunny Piloto126£ Bt Bluesman128¡ pinch back, mild try 8
07Jun24 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :17^½¶ :16¾¹¶ 3gklMdn 23000 84-70 5 4 4£ -- 4¶ 3¶¡ Osuna M 126 bhkL 47.60 I Can Fly126¡ Sea Train B126¶ Pattys Corona126¨μ bobbled, solid try 9
21Oct23 Evd5 ft 350Y nw :18½¸¼ :18^¹» 2 lMdn 17500 60-43 2 7 7¶¡ -- 7¸¡ 8º Alvarez A 124 bfkL 28.90 Hollywood Eagle124¨μ Iveseenwhatyoucando124£ Jla Hide the Shine125£ did not menace 9
26Aug23 Ded7 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¹^¶ :15»¸¼ 2 lMdn 24000 61-32 8 8 -- -- 9º 9º£ Alvarez A 124 bfkL 8.40 Tdz Jess Crown Jewel125¨μ Jrs Hiclass Cartel124¡ Apollitical Blues127¡ bumped, no bid 10
16Jun23 Ded6 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^º¿ :15»¼^ 2 klMdn 24000 70-43 2 3 -- -- 4¹ 4¹* Alvarez A 124 bfkL 14.90 Seperate Fire124¶¢ All Aboard B124¨© Pjs Moonpie124¶£ fractious,even try,PL3rd 10
31May23 Ded8 mys 350Y nw :18¸¸¼ :17¿»¼ 2 klMdn 24000 73-57 6 4 4¶ -- 4¶¢ 3¶£ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bfkL 26.20 Last Freightrain124£ Taranza128¶ Pattys Corona124¡ broke in, solid try 10

2
5-1 White

Lonestar Runner(QH) © (L)
Gr.m.4 Bp Wagon Train - Baby Separatista by Separatist Baby, LA
Blue, Blue "MC" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: Shane and Brooke Snow
Trn: Salvador G. Flores (16-4-3-1)

RENE HERNANDEZ (36-4-2-4) 128

2024: 8 0 1 2 $8,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 1 1 4 $20,210 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $4,870
Life: 26 1 2 8 $31,680 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,210

Track: 9 0 1 5 $11,910
12Oct24 Evd7 ft 350Y nw :18¼¾¸ :17¿¿º 3gklAlw 21500cnd 65-45 3 8 8¹£ -- 8¼¢ 8º¢ Gutierrez A 128 L 44.80 B a Lady126¡ Rogue Fast Dash126¨μ One Sweet Rogue128«¬ wtrailed 8
15Sep24 FG8 ft 250Y cwÆ :13¸»¼ :13^½¼ 3g lAlw 29000nw2/L 89-75 8 3 -- -- 2¡ 4¶ Gutierrez A 128 L 16.20 Venus Tlc126£ My Lady Corona126«¬ Bellas First Rogue128«¬ chased, weakened 10
15Aug24 FG7 ft 250Y nw :13¼º¶ :13¹¿¸ 3g lAlw 29000nw2/L 74-64 3 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¶¢ Cabrera R 128 L 3.90 Di Esperanza126¨μ Bellas First Rogue128¨© Flaming Eagle126¨μ woff bit slow 8
31May24 Ded6 sys 250Y nw :13¶º¶ :13¶^» 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 89-71 2 3 -- -- 2«¬ 3«¬ Gutierrez A 128 L 6.70 Softely Leaving You126«¬ Hell of a View128¨© Lonestar Runner128¡ duel,bled,van off 7
08May24 Ded4 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¶½¿ :16½¾¶ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 81-58 10 9 10¹¢ -- 10¸¢ 10¸¢ SandovalGranado D 128 fL 29.60 Big Red Train126«¬ Jess Train B126«¬ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126«¬ brushed, drifted out 10
13Mar24 Lad7 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13º¼¾ :13º¸¹ 3g lAlw 14000nw2/L 90-79 8 7 -- -- 4£ 2¨μ Gutierrez A 128 L *2.10 Open Me Champagne128¨μ Lonestar Runner128«¬ Shakeupmyblood126¨μ late run, missed 9
08Feb24 Lad7 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¾^½ :17¶¶¶ 4gklStk - BillMontgS - 30k 69-45 6 6 5£ -- 7¶¢ 10º¢ Gutierrez A 128 fL 36.90 Lrh Heart of Glass128¡ One Sweet Rogue128¡ Five Bar Joy128¨μ in tight, stumble late 10
24Jan24 Lad5 sys 250Y nw :13º¿º :13¹¾¶ 3g Alw 9000nw2/L 89-72 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 3¡ Gutierrez A 128 fL 8.50 Hock Tree Special126¨μ Hell of a View126¨μ Lonestar Runner128¨μ speed, out kicked 9
09Dec23 Evd3 ft 250Y hwÈ :13»¿¶ :13»½¿ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 77-74 8 4 -- -- 4¨μ 2«¬ Gutierrez A 124 fL 3.20 Hemp N My Corona124«¬ Lonestar Runner124«¬ Eagle Watchn124«¬ strong finish 10
25Nov23 Evd7 ft 250Y nw :13ºº½ :13¹¾¸ 3g lAlw 19000nw2/L 82-74 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3¨μ Cabrera R 124 fL 4.90 Sassy Pink Cartel126¨μ Giannirusso124¨© Lonestar Runner124¨μwbobbled brk,faltered 8

3
2-1 Blue

I Can Fly(QH) © (L)
Gr.f.3 You Drive I Fly - Lummis by Royal Quick Dash, LA
Red, White Diamond w/ Roy on Back

71 $20,000 Own: Jeff D. Dearbonne
Trn: Roy Roberts (2-0-0-0)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (57-4-15-13) 126

2024: 5 1 2 0 $24,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 2 1 $10,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,800
Life: 8 1 4 1 $35,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Evd6 ft 350Y twÇ :18¸¿º :18^»½ 3gklAlw 18500nw2/L 76-68 1 7 7º -- 6¶£ 7¶¡ Gutierrez A 126 bfkL *1.90 Cinco Dos Adios Tee126¨μ Trininthefstlne126«¬ First Clss Piloto126¨© veered out start, mild 7
05Sep24 FG9 sys 350Y hwÅ :18¶¹^ :17¿¿¹ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 77-77 3 5 6¶¢ -- 4¶ 2£ Gutierrez A 126 bfhL 5.70 Say When Kr126£ I Can Fly126¨μ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126¨©wbrk in,pushed in early 9
29Jun24 Ded2 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¿¾¸ :17¾¹¸ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 82-75 1 3 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 5¶ Gutierrez A 126 bhfkL *1.00 Taranza128«¬ Dress Me in Blue128£nJet Black Moon128«¬ flashed speed,faded 7
07Jun24 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16¾¹¶ :16¾¹¶ 3gklMdn 23000 91-83 4 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Gutierrez A 126 bhfkL 2.00 I Can Fly126¡ Sea Train B126¶ Pattys Corona126¨μ dueled, proved best 9
08May24 Ded6 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¿¸¾ :16¾º¹ 3gklMdn 23000 88-72 9 5 4¶¢ -- 2¶ 2¡ Rodriguez L 126 bhfkL 5.00 Wendells Fast Dash126¡ I Can Fly126¶£ American Xpress126£ solid effort, 2nd best 9
24Jun23 Ded5 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¸¿º :17¶¸½ 2 lMdn 24000 75-58 4 4 4£ -- 3¶ 2¶ Baca B J 127 bhfkL 3.70 Rl Tarzano124¶ I Can Fly127¨© Gabby B126«¬ broke out, game 2nd 10
07Jun23 Ded3 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¹¹¿ :17^¶º 2 klMdn 24000 73-58 8 8 7¸ -- 4¶£ 2¸ Baca B J 125 bhfkL *1.60 Wild Blue Debutant124¸ I Can Fly125¡ Lou Easy Anna124«¬ late rush, up for 2nd 8
04May23 Ded3 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¹½¸ :17¸¾^ 2 klFtr 10000 72-67 7 3 5¸ -- 6¶£ 3¡ Edison R B 124 bhfkL 4.70 Tk Sweet Eyes124¨μ Last Freightrain124¨μ I Can Fly124«¬ gamely late 9
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.42b 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

Tf Mady Rae(QH) © (L)
B.f.3 Tf Im That Guy - Madison Rae by Corona Cartel, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $9,500)
Yellow, Black Winged shield w/ Inverted Triangles and 'DEL OLMO RACING' on Back, Black/Yellow Triangle Patterned Sleeves

52 $20,000 Own: Joaquin Del-Olmo
Trn: Luis Martinez (18-5-3-1)

CESAR SEGURA (10-1-1-3) 126

2024: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 2 $9,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 7 1 1 2 $17,940 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,420

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,080
05Jul24 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13¹º¼ :13¹º¼ 3g lMcl 10000 81-59 1 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez E R 126 bkL 1.90 Tf Mady Rae126¨μ Listen Linda B126¨μ Sweet and Classic126£ speed, held on 7
15Jun24 Ded9 ft 250Y nw :13»¾¾ :13º¸½ 3g Mcl 10000 72-40 4 3 -- -- 7¡ 6¶ Alvarez A 126 bfkL *2.30 Kerrys Fast Patriot128¨© Tf Nana Jess126¨μ La Pantera Jp126¨μ bumped late, even try 10
21Nov23 Evd5 gd 220Y twÁÂ :12¹¶^ :12¶¼¹ 2 lMdn 18000 74-51 4 4 -- -- 3¡ 4£ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL 1.80 Dashin for Kash128«¬ Cantcontainthepower124¡ Listen Linda B124¨μ early brush, empty 7
14Oct23 Evd6 ft 220Y twÈ :12¼º¿ :12¶^¶ 2 klMdn 17500 58-26 1 6 -- -- 8¸ 9¹ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bfkL 3.30 Jims Last Ride124¨μ Di Esperanza125¨μ Tm La Patriot Lady124«¬ wlugged midway, std'd 10
25Aug23 Ded7 ft 300Y nw :15¾½½ :15¾¸¼ 2 klMcl 50000 75-57 8 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¨μ Castaneda N 124 bfkL 3.50 Tf Toast to Tide124¨μ Moonin Princess124«¬ Tf Mady Rae124«¬ bumped, game effort 10
28Jun23 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13¹»^ :13¸¶» 2 klMcl 20000 82-62 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL *1.30 Sole Train124£ Tf Mady Rae124£ Eaglette125¨μ solid try, 2nd best 9
02Jun23 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13¹¾¼ :13¸¾^ 2 lMdn 24000 81-58 2 1 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL 34.60 Five Bar Patriot124¨© Pipers Pick126£ Tf Mady Rae124¨μ game effort 10
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.77bg 8/9

5
12-1 Green

Tcb American Piloto(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Mr Piloto - American Kool by First N Kool, LA
Blue, White Star on Back, Blue Stars on Red/White Striped Sleeves

50 $20,000 Own: Teresa C. Bartlett
Trn: Salvador G. Flores (16-4-3-1)

DANIEL SANDOVAL-GRANADO (9-2-0-0) 128

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $1,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $13,990 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,980

Track: 2 1 0 1 $12,780
25May23 Ded5 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¾ :15¸¸^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 82-48 5 7 -- -- 9¹¢ 8¹ Gutierrez A 126 bfkL 16.80 Five Bar Presence126¶ Mercie Me126¡ Kissnkick128¨© drifted in early 10
09Mar23 Lad6 ft 250Y nw :13º¾¹ :13¸¶¶ 3g Alw 7000nw2/L 89-63 1 3 -- -- 2¡ 3¶£ Castaneda N 126 bfkL 17.40 Shes Racey128¶¡ Wagon High127¨μ Tcb American Piloto126¨© outnodded 9
23Feb23 Lad5 ft 250Y twÆ :14^¾¾ :13¹¸¹ 3g Alw 7000nw2/L 65-26 4 7 -- -- 7¸£ 7º¡ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bfkL 5.30 Hez Pretty Fast126¨© Nbc Mr Gibson127¨© Cartel Pete128¡whead high, green 7
26Jan23 Lad6 ft 300Y twÁÀ :16^º¸ :15¼¿» 3g lAlw 11000nw2/L 79-53 1 9 -- -- 8¶ 8¶£ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bfkL 7.90 Im That Dove130¨© African Queen129«¬ Louie Blues128¨© raced head high 10
09Dec22 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13¹º^ :13¹º^ 2 lMdn 18000 89-70 10 4 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨© Lucio, Jr. G 124 bfkL *2.50 Tcb Americn Piloto124¨© Mking Royl Dsh124¨μ Jrs Mjestic Runaway128¨μ late surge for win 10
17Nov22 Evd1 ft 300Y nw :15½^¶ :15º½½ 2 Mdn 11000 83-63 2 3 -- -- 3¨μ 4¶¢* Lucio, Jr. G 124 bfkL 17.70 A Toast to Genee126¨μ Vg Imtheboss129¨μ Playing the Field124£ evenly effort,PL3rd 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.04b 6/12

6
4-1 Black

Pipers Pick(QH) © (L)
B.f.3 Five Bar Cartel - Pickled by Mr. Nightlinger(TB), LA
Neon Orange,Blue Trimmed Neon Yellow Diamonds

61 $20,000 Own: Bruce T. Salard
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (31-1-6-10)

ARNULFO GUTIERREZ (57-6-9-13) 126

2024: 3 0 0 3 $5,005 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 3 0 $18,800 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $4,350
Life: 11 1 3 3 $23,805 Distance: 5 1 2 2 $17,055

Track: 5 1 2 1 $15,295
05Oct24 Evd4 ft 300Y twÆ :16¸¾^ :15½½¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66-42 3 4 -- -- 4¹ 3¹ Gutierrez A 126 bfkL 4.30 Jess a Cali Blue128¶ Tjs Dashn Train126¸ Pipers Pick126¨μ wbroke in a tangle,mild 7
30Aug24 FG3 sys 250Y hwÆ :13º¼º :13¹½¸ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 81-77 1 4 -- -- 4£ 3¡ Gutierrez A 126 bfL 3.20 Rl Tarzano126¨© Venus Tlc126¡ Pipers Pick126£ up for show rail 8
29Jun24 Ded7 ft 300Y nw :15»ºº :15º¼» 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 87-74 5 4 -- -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Gutierrez A 126 bfkL 7.60 Cantcontainthepower126¨μ Fishing for a Living126«¬ Pipers Pick126¶ solid try 8
09Dec23 Evd7 ft 250Y hwÈ :14^½¾ :13ºº^ 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 57-40 2 8 -- -- 8¶¡ 8º Gutierrez A 124 bfkL *1.20 El Coronita Cartel124¡ Kr Shinin Piloto127¨© Tttgolden Cup124«¬ bumped, shifted in 8
18Nov23 Evd8 ft 300Y twÃ :15»¹¾ :15»¹¾ 2 lMcl 15000 89-78 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL *.30 Pipers Pick124¶ Freight Train D124£ Jasmines Jellybean124¡ early duel,edged clear 10
25Oct23 Evd5 ft 300Y nw :15½¾º :15¼½» 2 klMdn 17500 80-70 2 6 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL *1.30 C C Girl124£ Pipers Pick124¶ Sea Train B125«¬ wbmp brk, chased 9
05Oct23 Evd5 mys 300Y twÅ :15½¹¸ :15¼¼¼ 2 Mcl 20000 82-71 7 7 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL 3.10 Tf Jess Doing Curls126¡ Pipers Pick124¶¢ Your Times Coming126¡ getting to winner 10
11Aug23 Ded5 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½¹¿ :17¿¹¿ 2 lFtr 10000 59-42 5 6 6¶¡ -- 6¹¢ 6» Cabrera R 124 bfkL 40.20 Tf Whatever It Takes124¨© Freightless124¶£ Tf Heza Streaker124¨μ pinch back, evenly 10
23Jun23 Ded12 sys 350Y nw :18¼¾¼ :17¾½¹ 2 lFtr 10000 60-42 5 8 8¶ -- 8º 8º£* Alvarez A 124 bfkL 9.20 Tlc Willie Cartel125¨μ Roundin Third126¨μ Bbs Mooninchick124£ wbumped, steadied,PL7th 8
02Jun23 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13¸¾º :13¸¾^ 2 lMdn 24000 85-66 3 3 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨© Baca B J 126 bfkL 4.90 Five Bar Patriot124¨© Pipers Pick126£ Tf Mady Rae124¨μ dueled, just missed 10
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :12.11b 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-)

3 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $7,500 Slot Rev)(Plus $7,500 ALBSS) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. 220 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Fabulous Blue(QH) (L)
Gr.c.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Kr Calamity by Foose, CO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Orange, White R M on Back, White Sleeves w/ Orange Longhorn & Cuffs

54 Own: Rene Montoya
Trn: Mario A. Trujillo (5-1-0-1)

RODOLFO FIERRO (6-1-1-1) 124

2024: 5 1 0 0 $13,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $13,860 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,860

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
03Oct24 Evd4 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¸¸^ :12^¿º 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 78-65 6 8 -- -- 9¸¡ 4¡ Fierro R 129 bkL 32.10 Shut Up N Kizz Me124¨μ Duke of Earl124¨μ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ forward,notenough 9
02Aug24 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÂ :18¼¹» :17¾¿¿ 2 Ftr 10000 68-47 1 7 4£ -- 4¸¢ 7º£ Fierro R 125 bkL 42.80 Machiavelli124«¬ Who Wants Too Fancy124¶¡ Steady Heart124¸¢ no menace 9
12Jul24 Ded8 mys 300Y nw :16^¹¾ :15»¸½ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 70-45 10 10 -- -- 10º¡ 9¸£ Suarez N S 130 bkL 71.00 Tell Your Senators126¨© Brown Kat129¨μ Wish U Were Whiskey125«¬ never fired 10
19Apr24 Hou8 ft 350Y hwÈ :18»¶º:17¾¶¹ht 2 Ftr 10000 72-49 5 3 4¨μ -- 5¸¢ 6º¢ Garcia J J 126 bkL 7.00 Poochies Candy124¨μ Blue Eyed Jane124¹¢ Gillespie124¨© no late bid 8
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.68b 14/33

2
12-1 White

Unleash(QH) © (L)
Br.f.2 Gold Heart Eagle V - Remember Robyn by Tres Seis, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
White, Black "2" on sleeves

64 Own: David S. Jones
Trn: Juan Cano (20-1-4-7)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (58-5-15-6) 124

2024: 5 1 1 2 $23,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $19,220
Life: 5 1 1 2 $23,945 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $690

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,035
04Oct24 Evd5 ft 330Y hwÆ :17¸¼¼ :17¶¶¹ 2 klAlw 18500nw2/L 80-69 2 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 3£ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bfkL 9.60 Tf Miss Tee Jess124£ Franny B Dove124«¬ Unleash124«¬ solid effort 9
29Aug24 FG7 sys 330Y hwÈ :17»¹¶ :17º^¶ 2 klMdn 28000 69-69 2 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2£* Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bfL 2.10 Zoomin Tee124£ Unleash124¨μ Majestic Eye Opener124£ chased, 2nd best,PL1st 9
19Jun24 Ded1 mys 250Y nw :13º¸¾ :13¶º¾ 2 klMcl 50000 78-53 3 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¶£ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bfkL *1.30 Wish U Were Whiskey125¨© First Cash Ha Chi124¶£ Unleash124¡ bobble,rally,up show 7
18May24 Ded7 ft 220Y nw :12¸¾¹ :12¶¹^ 2 k Mdn 11500 78-57 7 5 -- -- 6¡ 5£ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bfkL *1.60 Make Me Candy124¨μ Royal Lady Hocks124«¬ Sassie Streakin124«¬ fractious, even try 10

3
5-1 Blue

Lassie Fast Dash(QH) © (L)
Br.f.2 Freighttrain B - Fastdashing Lassie by Heza Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $16,000)
Red, "KEN" on White Diamond, Red 'R' on White Diamond on Red Sleeves

66 Own: Oscar Rohne
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (31-1-6-10)

ARNULFO GUTIERREZ (57-6-9-13) 124

2024: 7 1 3 1 $26,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $21,000
Life: 7 1 3 1 $26,640 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 FG2 sys 250Y hwÁÅ :13¹¾º :13¹¶¿ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 84-76 2 2 -- -- 3¡ 2¡ Gutierrez A 124 bfL 4.30 Wood Be Leaving126¡ Lassie Fast Dash124¡ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ edging away 2nd 7
17Aug24 FG7 ft 300Y cwÅ :16¶¿¾ :15»¿¾ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 69-57 8 5 -- -- 8¸ 9¹¡ Gutierrez A 124 bfL 7.50 D Queen of Queens124£ Xdw Jess a Rogue127¨© Dead Winner126¡ slight bother late 10
11Jul24 Ded8 ft 220Y nw :12¶¶¶ :12^¸^ 2 lAlw 24000nw2/L 86-72 1 2 -- -- 2¡ 3¡ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL 3.10 Wood Be Leaving126«¬ Oak Hill Dasher126¡ Lassie Fast Dash124«¬ early bid, hung 9
19Jun24 Ded2 mys 300Y nw :15»¸¸ :15»¸¸ 2 lMcl 25000 87-72 1 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL *.30 Lassie Fast Dash124¡ Brays American Dream124¶£ The Coonash Cartel124¡ speed, held on 8

4
10-1 Yellow

One Big Storm(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 One Dashing Eagle - Stormy T by Mr Piloto, LA
Black, Red Racing Aces w/ Horseshoe & Horse on Back, Red Sleeves w/ Black Cuffs

61 Own: Oscar Vazquez
Trn: Luis Martinez (18-5-3-1)

JASIEL AQUINO (40-5-9-6) 124

2024: 5 1 1 0 $8,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,900
Life: 5 1 1 0 $8,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 FG8 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18º»º :18¹¶¾ 2 Ftr 7000 68-72 3 3 4¨μ -- 2¡ 2£ Aquino J 127 bfL 12.40 Pilotos Dynasty126£ One Big Storm127«¬ Brown Kat126¨μ forward,saved 2nd 9
28Jun24 Ded8 mys 300Y nw :15½º¼ :15½º¼ 2 Mdn 11500 80-59 2 1 -- -- 2¡ 1«¬ Aquino J 126 bfkL 1.70 One Big Storm126«¬ Jj Apollitical Snow124¡ Dreamgirls Dynasty124£wrally,drift out,best 8
15Jun24 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¾¹ :17¾^½ 2 Ftr 5000 73-53 3 3 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 6¸£ Aquino J 126 bfkL 7.10 Reletless Politics124¶¡ Jb Mr Apollo124«¬ Carlitos Gamer126«¬ mild bid, evenly 9
27Apr24 Ded3 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¶¾¼ :16¿»» 2 Ftr 5000 80-69 2 2 2¶ -- 4¶¡ 5¶¡ Aquino J 126 bfkL 8.50 Tempting Grand Gl124¨© Cc Valiant124¨μ Voodoo Child Sc126«¬ early bid, weakened 9
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.37b 2/7

5
2-1 Green

Ace Trains R Forever(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Freighttrain B - Diamonds R Forever B by Fdd Dynasty, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $35,000)
Kelly Green, White "5" on sleeves

76 Own: Jorge Antonio Silva and Jose Carlos Lopez
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (20-4-1-1)

ARTURO ALVAREZ (44-4-4-7) 124

2024: 6 1 2 1 $79,122 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $67,402
Life: 6 1 2 1 $79,122 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul24 Ded10 mys 350Y nw :17½½^ :17¼¼¿ 2 lLBerwckRG1 -654k 88-83 5 5 5¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 3¡ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bhfkL 12.30 San Lorenzo Jezz124«¬ San Lorenzo Hustle124¡ Ace Trains R Forever125¡ gamely late 9
21Jun24 Ded1 ft 350Y cwÅ :17½¶¹ :17¼¼¹ 2 lFtr 10000 90-87 1 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¨μ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bhfkL 5.00 Jess Pretty N Black126¨μ Ace Trains R Forever125«¬ Carte Blanch124£ gamely late, missed 8
25May24 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17¶º¸ :16¿¶^ 2 lLALADDIEJU -40k 82-68 4 4 4£ -- 5¸¢ 5¶¡ Castaneda N 126 bhfkL 7.90 Louisiana Dee Light124£ Big Dashin Eagle128«¬ Pilot Perry124«¬ steadied late 8
03May24 Ded7 sys 330Y nw :17^»¶ :16¿¾¶ 2 lFtr 10000 84-77 8 5 4¶ -- 4£ 2¡ Castaneda N 126 bfkL 2.50 Torpedo124¡ Ace Trains R Forever126£nAll That Yard124¨© rushed up for 2nd 9
Workout(s): 25 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.93b 16/16

6
6-1 Black

Brown Kat(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Coronas Leaving You - Nsm Favorite Zoomer by Favorite Cartel, TX
Green, Silver V on Back, Silver Stars on Sleeves

66 Own: Party Tyme Racing (Jerry Deville & Jose Espinosa)
Trn: Jose R. Espinosa (25-3-5-3)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (57-4-15-13) 124

2024: 5 1 1 2 $11,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,400
Life: 5 1 1 2 $11,155 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 FG8 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18º½º :18¹¶¾ 2 Ftr 7000 67-72 5 4 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3£ Lucio, Jr. G 126 hL 4.50 Pilotos Dynasty126£ One Big Storm127«¬ Brown Kat126¨μwfloated late,missed2nd 9
12Jul24 Ded8 mys 300Y nw :15»¹» :15»¸½ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 87-74 6 4 -- -- 4£ 2¨© Reyes S 129 hL 12.00 Tell Your Senators126¨© Brown Kat129¨μ Wish U Were Whiskey125«¬ bump,duel late,miss 10
15Jun24 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¼ :17¼¶^ 2 Ftr 5000 79-62 9 7 6¶£ -- 4¹ 5¹ Reyes S 129 hL 12.90 Sweet Pie Corona124¸¢ Tempting Grand Gl126¨μ Survived124¡ mild bid, evenly 10
09May24 Ded8 ft 350Y nw :18¶¾º :18¶¾º 2 k Mdn 11500 76-60 3 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Reyes S 129 hL *1.80 Brown Kat129¡ Jj Jessa Dynasty124¨μ Six Moons Risen124£ best stride late 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.11b 11/15

7
15-1Orange

A Lucky Chilitas(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Chilitos - Thats Lucky for You by Carters Cartel, TX
Orange, Black "7" on sleeves

61 Own: Eva Soto Ugarte
Trn: Adrian Huitron (6-1-1-1)

UBALDO LUNA (56-10-10-6) 124

2024: 7 1 1 1 $13,098 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $13,098 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,210
10Oct24 Evd4 ft 400Y twÇ :20ºº¿ :20¶¹¹ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 76-76 7 9 2¸ -- 3¹ 3¸ Alvarez A 126 bkL 32.70 Moneys On125¶¢ Run for the Prize124£ A Lucky Chilitas126£ solid effort 9
24Aug24 Gil6 ft 300Y cwÁÂ :15½º¸ :15»¾^ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 93-58 6 6 -- -- 5¶¢ 5£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfkL 6.60 Jess Alittle Fncy124¨μ Morethnmeetsthe Eye124¡ Vf Instntly Fmous124¨© brushed solid try 8
02Aug24 Ret5 ft 350Y hwÅ :18»¾½ :18¶»¸ 2 Ftr 10000 70-51 4 9 4¨μ -- 7¡ 7¸£ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL 10.90 Celena Olena124¶¢ Dna124¡ Fabulous Casina124«¬ bore in, bumped 10
28Jun24 Ret10 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¶¿¾ :16^¶º 2 Alw 17500nw2/L 75-65 3 5 -- -- 2«¬ 6¶ Aguilar C P 125 bfkL 14.20 Kvn Valiant Corona124«¬ Komanche Creek124¨μ Dm Chasing Money124«¬ bumped both sides 9

8
5-2 Pink

Pollitical Dreamin(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Apollitical Blood - Ms McDreamy by American Runaway, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $57,000)
Hunter Green, Orange "K" in Triangle, Hunter Green "K" on Orange Sleeves

65 Own: Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC (Kimberly Blackmon an
Trn: Larry D. Keith (34-5-5-5)

NOE CASTANEDA (37-9-2-1) 124

2024: 6 1 1 1 $19,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 6 1 1 1 $19,180 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $12,920

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,500
02Oct24 Evd3 ft 220Y twÇ :11¿¿¼ :11¿¿¼ 2 Mdn 10000 88-85 1 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1«¬ Castaneda N 124 bL 6.20 Polliticl Dremin124«¬ My Lil Blue Beuty124£ Eagle Eye Leaving U124¨© away alertly,led,held 10
06Sep24 FG9 sys 250Y hwÁÀ :13¾¿¶ :13»¾½ 2 lMdn 28000 64-71 8 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Castaneda N 125 bL 5.00 First Csh H Chi125£ Sweet Sassy Sista124«¬ Right Down Broadway124£ early brush, widest 8
22Jun24 Ded5 ft 220Y nw :12¸¿¾ :12¸½¹ 2 lMcl 50000 78-49 3 3 -- -- 2¡ 3«¬ Castaneda N 126 bhL 6.80 Color Me124«¬ Ultra Cartel125¨© Pollitical Dreamin126«¬ broke in, duel, missed 9
24May24 Ded3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13º»¼ :13º^¶ 2 Mcl 50000 77-54 10 6 -- -- 5£ 2¨μ Castaneda N 126 bhkL 8.20 Dashing All In124¨μ Pollitical Dreamin126¡ Ali Burger128«¬ driftin,late rush,miss 10
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 FG 220Y gd :12.88b 6/10

9
15-1 Aqua

Heza Monee Cartel(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Tee Cos - Monees Fast Cash by Heza Fast Dash, LA
White, Red 'FL Racing' on Back, Red Chevrons, Blue Stars on Sleeves

64 Own: Elite Quarter Horses (Fernando Lopez)
Trn: Fernando Lopez (8-0-1-2)

RENE HERNANDEZ (36-4-2-4) 124

2024: 9 1 2 1 $28,995 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,955
Life: 9 1 2 1 $28,995 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Evd4 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¸¼¶ :12^¿º 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 76-62 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 6¶ Hernandez R 126 bkL 5.60 Shut Up N Kizz Me124¨μ Duke of Earl124¨μ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ mid, even 9
06Sep24 FG7 sys 300Y hwÁÀ :16¶^¹ :15¾¿½ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 72-67 2 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¶¢ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bL *2.10 Ivan White Dash125«¬ Jrs Jess First124¨© A Real Miracle124£ lacked serious bid 7
17Aug24 FG7 ft 300Y cwÅ :15½¿º :15»¿¾ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 83-67 4 2 -- -- 4£ 4¶¢ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bhL 12.60 D Queen of Queens124£ Xdw Jess a Rogue127¨© Dead Winner126¡ no punch between foes 10
29Jun24 Ded3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¸º» :13¸¸½ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 85-71 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 2«¬ Alvarez A 124 bhkL 4.00 Jj Jessa Dynasty124«¬ Heza Monee Cartel124¨μ Gatlan129¨μ speed, caught late 7

10
20-1 Purple

Mda Eyes of Corona(QH) © (L)
Gr.f.2 Coronas Leaving You - Eyes of a Woman by Mr Eye Opener, LA
Blue, White Texas w/ Red M & M on Back, White Sleeves w/ Red Stripe

53 Own: M and M Stables, LLC (Manuel Alvarez)
Trn: Luis Martinez (18-5-3-1)

ROLANDO CABRERA (54-13-4-4) 124

2024: 4 1 0 0 $8,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $8,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 FG2 sys 250Y hwÁÅ :13½ºº :13¹¶¿ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 70-66 7 6 -- -- 6¶¢ 7¸¡ Cabrera R 124 bfL 9.10 Wood Be Leaving126¡ Lassie Fast Dash124¡ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ broke out, back 7
22Jun24 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13»»¶ :13^¶^ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 73-44 10 7 -- -- 6º 6¹¡ Cabrera R 125 bL 38.30 Jeg Apolliticalracey124«¬ Xdw Jess a Rogue126¶¡ Shut Up N Kizz Me124¡ mild bid 10
01May24 Ded1 ft 330Y cwÈ :17»º¸ :16¿¸º 2 klFtr 10000 70-50 5 6 7¸¢ -- 7¸£ 8¹£ Cabrera R 124 fL 5.90 San Lorenzo Jezz124«¬ Rf Fast Dash N Train124«¬ Just Beaukas I Can125¶¡ showed little 10
20Mar24 Lad6 ft 250Y nw :13¾¿^ :13¾¿^ 2 lMdn 13500 74-50 6 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Cabrera R 124 f 5.40 Mda Eyes of Corona124«¬ Martinis Cartel124¨μ Tf Stevie B Fast124¡ veer in, held on 10
Workout(s): 6 Aug 24 Lad 220Y ft :12.59b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Lassie Fast Dash,One Big Storm will race with Flipping Halter On
Note: Brown Kat continues to run with a hood.

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. (Includes $5,000 Slot Rev)(Plus $6,000 ALBSS) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Tf Eyesa Dashin(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 One Dashing Eagle - Atwinkleinhereyes by Mr Eye Opener, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $42,000)
Grey, Grey "SH" in Diamond , Grey Diamonds on Sleeves

63 $20,000 Own: Tate Farms (Stephen Tate)
Trn: Larry D. Keith (34-5-5-5)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (57-4-15-13) 124

2024: 6 1 0 3 $17,955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,190
Life: 6 1 0 3 $17,955 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,035
03Oct24 Evd4 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¶¿¾ :12^¿º 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 79-67 3 5 -- -- 5£ 3¡ Rodriguez L 124 bL 5.90 Shut Up N Kizz Me124¨μ Duke of Earl124¨μ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ between, good effort 9
07Sep24 FG2 sys 250Y hwÁÅ :13º½» :13¹¶¿ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 81-74 4 5 -- -- 2¡ 3¶ Rodriguez L 124 bL 5.70 Wood Be Leaving126¡ Lassie Fast Dash124¡ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ chased, weakened 7
04Jul24 Ded5 ft 250Y nw :13¸¾¶ :13¸¾¶ 2 Mcl 20000 84-62 10 6 -- -- 4£ 1«¬ Rodriguez L 124 bL 3.20 Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ Jj One Meteorite124¨μ Ferarri Prize124«¬ closed fast, just up 10
13Jun24 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13»¹¶ :13¸½¼ 2 lMcl 20000 74-48 10 9 -- -- 8¹¢ 8¶¡ Rodriguez L 124 bL 3.60 Angel Bay Doc125«¬ Womp On It126«¬ Yacth Sea River128«¬ showed little 10
22May24 Ded8 ft 220Y nw :11¿¾¼ :11¿º¾ 2 lMdn 23000 92-74 3 3 -- -- 1«¬ 3¨μ Rodriguez L 124 bL 23.60 Xdw Jess a Rogue126«¬ Rockhard Ten124«¬ Tf Eyesa Dashin124¶ dueled, outfinished 9
09Mar24 Lad2 ft 300Y twÁÀ :16¶¶¶ :15¼¶¾ 2 lFtr 7000 76-56 7 5 -- -- 7¶¢ 7¹ Hernandez S R 124 bfL *3.30 Coron Two Socks124¨© Blues Trin Too124«¬ Hes Bold s Corona124¶¢ foe cross path midway 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 FG 220Y sy :12.49b 6/10

2
3-1 White

Carters Showgirl(QH) © (L)
Br.f.2 Carters Cartel - Jls Moma Mia by Heza Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $8,500)
Blue, Gray Grenade in Gray Horseshoe, Blue Chevrons on Gray Sleeves

65 $20,000 Own: SLC Racing, LLC (Shae L. Cox)
Trn: Donald Watson, Jr. (9-1-0-1)

DONELL BLAKE (21-3-2-1) 124

2024: 6 1 1 0 $22,615 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,600
Life: 6 1 1 0 $22,615 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,260

Track: 1 0 0 0 $555
12Oct24 Evd3 ft 350Y nw :18¶»½ :17¾ºº 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 80-72 4 3 3¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Blake D 126 bfkL 9.80 Seis No More129¨μ Jess B Sizzlin124¨μ Mark 536124£ midpack, maintained 7
07Sep24 FG2 sys 250Y hwÁÅ :13¼¾¸ :13¹¶¿ 2 lAlw 29000nw2/L 72-68 5 7 -- -- 7¶£ 6¸¢ Alvarez A 124 bfL 4.00 Wood Be Leaving126¡ Lassie Fast Dash124¡ Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ last away, no threat 7
15Aug24 FG9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¹ :18¶¿¹ 2 klMdn 28000 75-71 4 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Ransom B 125 bfhL 8.40 Carters Showgirl125¡ Zoomin Tee124«¬ Sweet Drink124¨© driving between rivals 10
11Jul24 Ded1 ft 300Y nw :15¾^¿ :15»¾» 2 Mcl 50000 78-63 8 6 -- -- 5¸ 5¶¡ Luna U 125 bhfkL 4.20 El Turista124¡ Fearless Eagle Z125¡ Wanna Sweet Treet125¨μ mild bid, evenly 10
28Jun24 Ded6 mys 300Y nw :15¼¹¶ :15»¾¾ 2 lMdn 23000 84-66 6 4 -- -- 3¶ 2¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bhfkL 10.50 Dlj Running Eagle124¨μ Carters Showgirl124«¬ Kp Talkofthetown124¸werratic,gamely late 10
24May24 Ded5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13½º» :13¸¼¼ 2 klMdn 23000 65-39 6 7 -- -- 7¹ 7¸£ Ramirez J R 128 bfkL 13.90 Trash Talkn124«¬ Tf Shes Jess Dashin129«¬ Ultra Cartel124¨μ fractious,no late kick 9

3
6-1 Blue

Jp Storm Eagle(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Moonin the Eagle - McM Little Rat by Heza Fast Dash, LA
Royal Blue, White "3" on sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: JP Quarter Horses (Johanna Perez)
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (20-4-1-1)

NOE CASTANEDA (37-9-2-1) 124

2024: 6 1 0 1 $11,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,200
Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,840 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,640

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
16Oct24 Evd3 ft 300Y hwÁÉ :15¾»¼ :15½¸¾ 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 80-66 6 6 -- -- 5¸ 4£ Castaneda N 124 bkL 5.10 First Cash Ha Chi127«¬ Tm Back to Perry124¡ Dashing All In124«¬ intight,held,battled,m 10
13Jul24 Ded1 sys 330Y twÅ :17^»º :16½¿¾ 2 lAlw 24000nw1/x 85-69 7 7 6¸£ -- 7º¢ 6¶£ Reyes S 129 bkL 19.30 Paint Me Onis125¡ Jess So Blessed124¨μ Yoda124«¬ no real threat 8
05Jun24 Ded4 mys 350Y nw :17¿½» :17¿½» 2 Mcl 20000 82-67 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bkL *1.40 Jp Storm Eagle125¡ Metole Pick Pocket124¶ Ms Coco Mp125£ broke in, speed, best 7
11May24 Ded9 ft 350Y nw :18¹»½ :17¾¹¼ 2 Mdn 11500 71-53 4 6 5¸£ -- 5¸£ 6¹¢ Reyes S 129 bkL 7.60 Gran Corazon124¶ Seis No More126¶ Eagles Up128«¬ bumped, mild try 9
29Mar24 Lad4 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17»½½ :17¹½^ 2 Mdn 8500 76-55 9 9 9£ -- 8¶¢ 7¶ Reyes S 126 bL 5.00 Gold Heart Patriot125¨μ Keep It Texas Royal124¨© Fearless Eagle Z124¨μ late interest 10
10Mar24 Lad1 ft 300Y nw :16^¼¾ :15¿¶¾ 2 lFtr 7000 77-64 6 7 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¶ Hernandez A 126 bL *2.00 Mj Star Minute124¨μ Ruse Gold124£ Jp Storm Eagle126¶ drifted in, late bid 7
Workout(s): a2 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :10.78b 1/7

4
10-1 Yellow

Marcy Joe(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Coronas Leaving You - Sir Runaway Marcy by Sir Runaway Dash, TX
Silver, White/Green Outlines 'V' Logo, White Stars on Silver Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: Jose Huerta Lopez and Jose R. Espinosa
Trn: Jose R. Espinosa (25-3-5-3)

RENE HERNANDEZ (36-4-2-4) 124

2024: 6 1 1 1 $6,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $6,580 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,330

Track: 1 0 0 0 $330
17Oct24 Evd5 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿¸½ :15»»¶ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 78-62 6 5 -- -- 5¶£ 5¸¡ Hernandez R 128 bfL 20.10 Perry Midnight Train124¶ Eyesa Good Corona128£ Black Doll124¨μ weaved left and right 8
23Aug24 FG7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¾¼¸ :18º^¼ 2 Ftr 7000 56-68 1 3 7¶ -- 8¸¢ 8¸¡ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bfL 3.20 The Legend of Corona124«¬ Wine Not124¶ Fortyacres and Amule124¨μ wbroke thru gate,outrun 8
15Jun24 Ded4 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¹ :17»¿^ 2 Ftr 5000 83-69 7 4 3¸ -- 3¹ 3¸¢ Reyes S 129 bfL 12.10 Blue Eyed Jane124¸¢ Seis No More124¨© Marcy Joe129¸¡ solid rally,miss 2nd 10
25May24 Ded1 ft 330Y cwÅ :17^¼^ :16¿¾¾ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 84-73 4 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 2¡ Reyes S 129 bfL 7.40 Rf Imperial Choice124¡ Marcy Joe129¶¡ Tf Jess Toasted124«¬ speed, caught late 10
27Apr24 Ded2 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¸¸¹ :16¿¶¼ 2 Ftr 5000 79-67 7 6 6¶¢ -- 6¸¢ 4¶£ Reyes S 126 bfL *1.00 Konfettis Dynsty124¶ Xdw Jess a Rogue126£ Jd Heza Paintedeagle125«¬ bumped, late try 9
07Mar24 Lad3 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¾º¹ :15¾º¹ 2 Ftr 5000 84-74 6 2 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨μ Reyes S 125 bfL 15.80 Marcy Joe125¨μ Blue Eyed Jane124£ Catty Six B124¨μ driving finish 8
Workout(s): 7 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :13.99bg 28/28

5
5-2 Green

Fearless Eagle Z(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.2 Gold Heart Eagle V - Fearless Dash by One Dashing Eagle, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Green, White M w/ Horseshoe on Back, White Sleeves w/ Green Cuffs

69 $20,000 Own: San Juana Montano
Trn: Alex P. Clark (11-2-1-2)

UBALDO LUNA (56-10-10-6) 124

2024: 5 1 1 3 $20,565 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,080
Life: 5 1 1 3 $20,565 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,900

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,500
19Oct24 Evd7 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :15¼¿½ :15¼¿½ 2 Mdn 10000 86-76 8 6 -- -- 5¸¢ 1«¬ Luna U 124 bkL 3.00 Fearless Eagle Z124«¬ Sunlit Ivory124¨μ Fortune Seis Aces124¨μ off pace, closed 9
30Aug24 FG6 sys 330Y hwÇ :17¹¶» :17¶»½ 2 lMdn 28000 75-68 7 2 4¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bL 3.00 Courage to Corona124¨© Get Gone124¶ Fearless Eagle Z126¨μ wbmp brk,no match top 2 9
11Jul24 Ded1 ft 300Y nw :15¼¼º :15»¾» 2 Mcl 50000 83-71 3 3 -- -- 2¶ 2¡ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bkL *1.70 El Turista124¡ Fearless Eagle Z125¡ Wanna Sweet Treet125¨μ solid try, 2nd best 10
21Jun24 Ded9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸^ :18^¹¹ 2 lFtr 10000 78-65 3 3 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¡ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bfkL 6.40 Gold Heart Patriot124«¬ Ruse Gold124¡ Fearless Eagle Z125¨© gamely, held show 7
29Mar24 Lad4 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17º¹¹ :17¹½^ 2 Mdn 8500 80-62 2 8 4¡ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 35.50 Gold Heart Patriot125¨μ Keep It Texas Royal124¨© Fearless Eagle Z124¨μ fought gamely 10

6
12-1 Black

Dashing All In(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.2 One Dashing Eagle - Reba All In by Coronas Leaving You, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $8,000)
Silver, "ACP" Red and Black Letters on Red and Black Diamonds, Silver Sleeves with Red Diamonds, "Clark" down the sleeves

63 $20,000 Own: Alex P. Clark
Trn: Owner (11-2-1-2)

MARTIN OSUNA (38-1-4-9) 124

2024: 6 1 0 1 $15,515 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $15,515 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,595

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,595
16Oct24 Evd3 ft 300Y hwÁÉ :15¾º¸ :15½¸¾ 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 81-66 7 7 -- -- 4¸ 3¡ Osuna M 124 bfkL 10.40 First Cash Ha Chi127«¬ Tm Back to Perry124¡ Dashing All In124«¬ bmpd,ntight,rlld,bttld 10
14Sep24 FG9 ft 350Y twÆ :18¹¿¾ :17½¸» 2 lStk 50000 70-67 4 9 8¸ -- 9¸£ 9º Rodriguez Y 124 bfL 13.20 Tac It Blood126¡ Another Gold Heart124¨μ Super Chewy Mickey124¡ last away, no threat 9
24Aug24 FG2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¸»¾ :18^^¾ 2 lFtr 12000 73-74 4 4 4¶¢ -- 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Rodriguez Y 126 bfL 18.00 Sn Lorenzo Firulis124¶ Fst Lane Train124¨μ Coopers Ace Tee125«¬ wsqueezd,std'd,outfnshd 8
22Jun24 Ded7 ft 250Y nw :13»¼¾ :13^¶^ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 72-43 9 9 -- -- 7º¢ 7¹¡ Edison R B 124 bfkL 22.70 Jeg Apolliticlracey124«¬ Xdw Jess a Rogue126¶¡ Shut Up N Kizz Me124¡ bobbled, no threat 10
24May24 Ded3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13º^¶ :13º^¶ 2 Mcl 50000 79-58 5 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Edison R B 124 bfk 20.70 Dashing All In124¨μ Pollitical Dreamin126¡ Ali Burger128«¬ dueled, prevailed 10
03May24 Ded2 mys 330Y cwÅ :17¹»º :16¿¼¼ 2 lFtr 10000 75-59 4 4 4¸¢ -- 5¸ 6¸¢ Luna U 125 bfk 32.90 Ripnzoom124«¬ Nito125¶¢ Avioncito126¨μ mild try 10
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.61b 7/10

7
15-1Orange

Wow She On Eagle(QH) © (L)
Gr.f.2 Moonin the Eagle - Wow What a Prize by Fast Prize Dash, LA
Red, White Bands, "Big Boy Racing", Red/White Crosses on Blue Sleeves

53 $20,000 Own: Dylan Hoda
Trn: Danny Hoda (8-1-1-1)

JOSH M. ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 1 0 0 $8,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 6 1 0 0 $8,520 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Evd2 ft 300Y nw :16¶»¸ :15»½¶ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 70-44 3 10 -- -- 10º¡ 10¹¡ Rodriguez J A 128 bL 15.30 Tf Stevie B Fast126¨© Da Miller Lite Man124¡ Hershey Bar One124¨© woff slow, pinched back 10
15Sep24 FG9 ft 350Y cwÆ :18ºº¶ :17¿¸¾ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 68-66 10 8 8¶ -- 8¸ 8¹¢ Romero J M 125 bL 13.90 Tf Jess Toasted124¨© Yesterdays Wine124«¬ Sweet Bureaucracy125¨μ outside rail late 10
22Aug24 FG3 ft 330Y cwÆ :17¹¹¼ :17¹¹¼ 2 Mcl 10000 74-56 6 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Romero J M 126 bL 4.80 Wow She On Eagle126¡ Sunday Sinner124«¬ You Me and P3126¨μ early bid,inching away 9
28Jun24 Ded1 mys 350Y cwÅ :18¼»¸ :18¶º¿ 2 Mcl 7500 63-37 8 7 6¸£ -- 5¹¢ 4¹¢ Luna U 125 bL 3.90 Ms Coco Mp124¨μ Ss Captain Kirk124¸¢ Tres Episode126£ drift out, late bid 9
23May24 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15¿½¶ :15¼¾¿ 2 lMcl 20000 72-51 4 8 -- -- 7º 8¶£ SandovalGranado D 128 bL 27.70 Run for the Prize128¡ Brigs Dashing Corona124«¬ Womp On It126«¬ showed little 10
01May24 Ded5 ft 330Y cwÅ :17º»¶ :16¾¸¸ 2 klFtr 10000 72-54 2 4 5¹¡ -- 7» 7¹£ Luna U 124 bL 38.00 Sn Lorenzo Princess124¶¡ Lydis Going Grand124¨μ Eye Rockin Roll124¡ bumped,steady fade 9
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :13.15b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Fearless Eagle Z will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. (Includes $19,200 Slot Rev)(Includes $1,300 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Blood Aztec(QH) ©
Br.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Jet Black Chiraq by Jet Black Patriot, LA
Silver, Black DO on Back, Silver/Black Block Sleeves

78 Own: Dania Castellanos
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (20-4-1-1)

ELEAZAR R. HERNANDEZ (16-4-1-1) 126

2024: 4 1 1 1 $18,349 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 3 4 $41,615 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $33,740
Life: 14 1 4 5 $59,964 Distance: 6 1 2 2 $48,370

Track: 4 0 2 1 $33,925
05Jul24 Ded9 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¶ :17º¹» 3 FircrkDbG3 -145k 83-73 7 8 7¸ -- 6¹¢ 7¹¢ Rodriguez E 126 k 28.20 Gotagogh126¶£ Motion of Grace126£ Regardlezz126«¬ bumped, even try 10
14Jun24 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹» :17½º½ 3 Dtr 5000 86-80 5 4 3¶ -- 3¶ 2¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 126 k *2.00 Think Again Kev126¡ Blood Aztec126¨© Eagle Flyn Thru Fire126£ gamely, prevail 2nd 8
29Mar24 Lad7 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¶¹º :19¿¸» 3 lMrdiGrsDby -102k 91-87 1 3 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 3¶¢ Herbert J R 126 k 10.40 Kp Paintmeasymphony126¡ Hoztile Takeover126£ Blood Aztec126£ hard fought loss 10
06Mar24 Lad5 ft 400Y nw :20^¸º :20^¸º 3 lDtr 7000 94-92 5 4 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Herbert J R 126 k 3.90 Blood Aztec126¨© La Panther Blue126¡ Channings Prize126¸ dueled, won nod 8
16Dec23 Evd10 sys 400Y twÁÀ :20¶¶¿ :19¼¿¿ 2 lLQHBAMILFU -1000k 83-84 6 7 9¡ -- 8¶£ 8¸¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 hfk 53.50 Special Wild Train B124¡ Eyesa Freighttrain B127«¬ Hoztile Takeover124«¬ bumped, no bid 10
24Nov23 Evd3 ft 400Y twÃ :20¶½¹ :20¶¼¿ 2 lFtr 10000 82-90 1 5 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Gutierrez A 124 hfk 13.00 Freightless124¨© Blood Aztec124¶ One Cool Corona129¨μ rail bid, denied 8
01Nov23 Evd2 ft 400Y twÈ :20½¶¼ :20¼¼¶ 2 Mdn 10000 68-63 2 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Gutierrez A 124 bfk 2.80 One Dash Eagle124¨μ Heza Streakn Rogue124«¬ Blood Aztec124«¬ wbroke out, weakened 7
11Oct23 Evd3 sys 400Y twÁÀ :20¸¿¼ :20¸º¾ 2 lMdn 17500 78-72 2 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Gutierrez A 124 bfk 4.90 La Panther Blue124¨μ Blood Aztec124¸ Goat Wagon124¡ dueled, outkicked 10
02Sep23 Ded3 sys 440Y nw :22½^º :22¹»¹ 2 lMdn 24000 76-56 5 3 4¸¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¸¢ Gutierrez A 124 bhfk 2.70 Heza Rip124£ One Dash Eagle126¶¡ Blood Aztec124¡ solid try 10
08Jul23 Ded5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¹½» :13¸^¾ 2 lMdn 25000 81-63 8 5 -- -- 4¸ 3¶ Gutierrez A 124 bfk 5.00 All Aboard B124£ The Last Uh Oh124¨μ Blood Aztec124«¬ gamely late 8
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.45b 7/7

2
6-1 White

Traininthefastlane(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.3 Freighttrain B - Pantherinthefastlane by Panther Mountain, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $128,000)
White, Black "2" on sleeves

65 Own: Mike Pedersen
Trn: Vann E. Haywood (23-3-4-4)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (29-5-3-3) 126

2024: 8 1 1 1 $22,225 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,485
Life: 9 1 1 1 $22,825 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,700
02Oct24 Evd6 ft 350Y twÇ :18^¿¹ :18^»½ 3gklAlw 18500nw2/L 81-78 3 5 5¹ -- 4¶ 2¨μ Rodriguez Y 126 fL 12.20 Cinco Dos Adios Tee126¨μ Trininthefstlne126«¬ First Class Piloto126¨© bumped start, gained 7
16Aug24 FG6 ft 440Y cwÈ :22¼¼¾ :22¹»^ 3g lAlw 29000nw2/L 73-69 2 3 4¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¶£ Rodriguez Y 126 fL 3.90 Mornin Freight126¶¢ Lm I Am Justified128¨© Lynns Sweet Blood128¡ one paced btwn foes 8
19Jun24 Ded7 mys 400Y nw :20¸¼¹ :19½½^ 3 klDtr 10000 84-71 8 9 10¸£ -- 10¸£ 8¹¢ Reyes S 129 fL 16.80 All About Rogue126¡ Sheza Bye Bye126¶ Bbs Mooninchick126£ no real threat 10
18May24 Ded2 ft 440Y nw :22¶^» :22¶^» 3 Mdn 11500 92-80 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¸ Reyes S 129 fL 3.90 Trininthfstlne129¸ Hez Strekn Rogue128¶¡ Piloto Into Mischief126¨μ speed, finished strong 7
26Apr24 Ded1 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¶¼¿ :16½º¼ 3 lMdn 23000 81-54 8 8 7¶ -- 7¸£ 5¸£ Rodriguez E 126 fL 12.10 The Magician126¶ Ima Powerful Jammer126¨μ First Class Piloto126¡ broke out, late try 8
15Mar24 Lad7 sys 330Y cwÅ :17¹¾º :16¿º¾ 3g lMdn 13500 82-49 1 6 4¶¢ -- 3¶¡ 3¸£ Rodriguez E 126 fL 6.80 Big Red Train126¸¡ Deez All Joomy126¨μ Traininthefastlane126¶£ late push, missed 2nd 7
29Feb24 Lad2 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :19^¹¼ :18¶½» 3g Mdt 4000 61-23 5 9 9¹ -- 9º¡ 9»¢ Rodriguez E 126 fL 37.80 Maggi Mae126¨© My Favorite Tejanita126«¬ Alcala Cartel126£ weliminated start 9
30Jan24 Lad7 ft 300Y twÇ :15¿¶¾ :15»º¿ 3 k Mdn 8500 82-62 6 7 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸¢ Rodriguez E 126 fL 10.30 Shelby126¶ La Estrella Oriente126¡ Wendells Fast Dash126£ mid pack duel 9
04May23 Ded2 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¿º¼ :16¿»¼ 2 klFtr 10000 55-37 3 5 5¹¡ -- 4½¡ 4¼ Rodriguez E 124 fL 14.50 Prom Queen Nr124£ Jambalaya Empress126«¬ Rogue Fast Dash124»¢ bumped, mild try 6
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.02b 13/20

3
8-1 Blue

Imflyingbyyou(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.3 One Dashing Eagle - Fly by You by Apollitical Jess, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $14,000)
Red, White Diamond w/ Red CL & White Cuadra Lagunera on Back, White Stars on Sleeves

58 Own: Guadalupe F. Tristan
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (14-1-5-1)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (57-4-15-13) 126

2024: 6 1 1 1 $23,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 0 $1,575 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $19,600
Life: 13 1 1 1 $25,315 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,725
12Oct24 Evd4 ft 350Y nw :18¸¹½ :17¿¾¿ 34 Mdt 5000 77-68 5 6 6¶¢ -- 7¹£ 5¶¡ Rodriguez L 124 bkL *2.10 Pyc Royal Time124«¬ Lrh Jess Shake It Up124¡ Mp Easy127«¬ no threat 8
13Sep24 FG7 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17½¹¶ :17¼¿½ 3g lOcl 15000nw3/L-N 89-80 1 4 4£ -- 4£ 3«¬ Alvarez A 126 bL 5.20 Jess a Wild Candy128«¬ Goat Wagon126¨© Imflyingbyyou126«¬ just missed 2nd rail 8
30Aug24 FG5 sys 330Y hwÅ :17¸¾¾ :17¸¾¾ 3g Mdn 15000 76-67 2 4 3¡ -- 2¡ 1¡ Rodriguez L 126 bL 4.80 Imflyingbyyou126¡ Streakin D126¡ Maravilla Stone128¨μ brk in,late bid,strong 8
03Jul24 Ded3 mys 400Y nw :20º¹¼ :20¹¿¾ 3g lMcl 10000 80-67 8 6 6¸¢ -- 5¸ 2¨μ Castaneda N 126 bkL *2.20 Crown Me Mvp126¨μ Imflyingbyyou126«¬ Tdz First Prize Dash126¨μ broke out, late rush 8
08Jun24 Ded1 ft 330Y cwÅ :17»¾¶ :17¸º½ 3g lMdn 23000 69-45 3 6 6¶¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Aquino J 126 bkL 2.90 World Hero126¨μ Jessafreight126¡ Bt Bluesman128¨μ pinch back,no threat 7
17May24 Ded1 mys 330Y cwÅ :17¶¶¿ :16¾¸¼ 3g lMdn 23000 83-65 9 8 9¸ -- 8¸ 7¸ Aquino J 126 bkL 48.40 First Class Piloto128¨© Sea Train B126¨μ Fox On a Cliff126£ drifted out, no threat 10
06Dec23 Evd7 ft 350Y nw :18»¶¹ :18^¶¹ 2 Mdn 10000 66-54 3 9 9£ -- 7¶ 6¹ Aquino J 127 bkL 13.20 Lz Hennessy124¡ Alcala Cartel124¨© Just a Flyin Cowgirl124«¬ wpinched bck, mild bid 9
04Nov23 Evd4 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾º :15¼¿¸ 2 Mdn 10000 77-62 2 6 -- -- 6¶£ 5¶ Cabrera R 124 bkL 19.50 Blast of Blue Flame126¨© Wendells Fast Dash124«¬ Molino125«¬ brush, improved bit 8
04Oct23 Evd1 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¿¾:̂18¶¹^ht 2 lMdn 17500 52-28 5 5 4£ -- 4¶ 4£ Marquez J D 126 bkL 32.60 Commandeer124«¬ Jess a Sunny Piloto124¡ Catch Ya Later Chic124«¬ wlugged out early 9
24Aug23 Ded9 mys 330Y nw :17½»^ :17^¿¿ 2 lMdn 24000 61-35 5 6 6¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 7¹£ Hernandez R 126 bL 24.30 Wagon Corona Train124¨μ Jewel First Dash124¶¢ Hueys Wild Bay Be125«¬ bobbled, even try 10
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.81b 9/10

4
3-1 Yellow

Lynns Sweet Blood(QH) © (L)
Gr.m.4 Apollitical Blood - Victoria Sweet Angel by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $70,000)
Yellow/Black Halves, Star w/ Cox on Back

72 Own: Jaime Cardenas
Trn: Juan Cano (20-1-4-7)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (58-5-15-6) 128

2024: 7 0 2 3 $16,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 2 2 $24,900 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $6,120
Life: 18 1 4 5 $42,890 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $21,240

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,880
02Oct24 Evd6 ft 350Y twÇ :18¶»º :18^»½ 3gklAlw 18500nw2/L 80-75 4 4 2¡ -- 3¡ 6£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fkL 2.60 Cinco Dos Adios Tee126¨μ Trininthefstlane126«¬ First Class Piloto126¨© never got involved 7
16Aug24 FG6 ft 440Y cwÈ :22»¼¼ :22¹»^ 3g lAlw 29000nw2/L 75-70 1 2 2¶ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fhL 2.40 Mornin Freight126¶¢ Lm I Am Justified128¨© Lynns Sweet Blood128¡ chased, saved show 8
22Jun24 Ded8 ft 400Y nw :20¸¶¼ :20¶¶¾ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 85-73 4 2 4¸ -- 3¶ 2¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 hfL 3.20 La Zoomin Cartel126¡ Lynns Sweet Blood128¡ The Big Patriot126¶£ solid rally, 2nd best 7
31May24 Ded2 sys 550Y nw :27º½º :27¹º» 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 97-74 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 hfL 3.30 Billie Bad Azz126£ Gbh Fiscal Toni126«¬ Lynns Sweet Blood128¶£ duel, hung,miss 2nd 6
02May24 Ded6 mys 550Y cwÅ :27¼^¿ :27¹¾¼ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 95-75 7 1 1«¬ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 hfL 8.70 Chnnings Priz126¶¢ Your Beehind Honey126¨© Lynns Sweet Blood128¨© duel, hung, miss 2nd 10
14Mar24 Lad6 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¾½ :17¿º¶ 3g Alw 9000nw2/L 88-73 1 1 1¨μ -- 2¨μ 2£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 hfL 4.00 Hndsome Effort126£ Lynns Sweet Blood128¨μ Sw Awesome Wild Bill126¨μ drift out, held 2nd 8
25Jan24 Lad6 mys 400Y nw :20º^º :20^¼¾ 3g Alw 9000nw2/L 85-74 5 1 4¨μ -- 5¶¢ 4¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 hfL 7.40 My First Prize Rex126¨© Channings Prize126¶¢ Blew Duck128£ mid pack duel 9
06Dec23 Evd6 ft 440Y nw :22¹¿º :22¸»¸ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 85-73 9 6 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 2£ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 hfL 10.50 Kiss My Mud Bug126£ Lynns Sweet Blood124«¬ Blew Duck126¨© strong finish 9
19Oct23 Evd5 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¾^¼ :20º¶» 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 66-66 3 3 5£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Marquez J D 126 hL 10.30 Chewalla124¡ Afro Samurai124¡ Bjs Five Bar126¨μ wbump break,no bid 8
01Sep23 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :18^»¸ :17¾º¼ 3g lAlw 26000nw2/L 78-71 1 3 3¨μ -- 5£ 6¶¢ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 hfL 4.30 nHez Hunters Rogue126¨©nRoyl Jet Knockout126¨© Mercie Me128¡ early try, weakened 10
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Cct 220Y ft :12.70b 2/8

5
9-5 Green

Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.3 One Sweet Jess - Itsy Bitsy Dancer by Fishers Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $7,200)
Blue, White G/G on Back, White Sleeves w/ Blue Garza

77 Own: Guadalupe Garza, Jr.
Trn: Emily Jeane (7-1-0-0)

UBALDO LUNA (56-10-10-6) 126

2024: 7 0 1 3 $16,893 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 3 0 $20,380 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $9,610
Life: 14 1 4 3 $37,273 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $9,543

Track: 2 0 2 0 $7,400
05Sep24 FG9 sys 350Y hwÅ :18¶¾¼ :17¿¿¹ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 76-76 8 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶ Luna U 126 bL 3.10 Say When Kr126£ I Can Fly126¨μ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126¨© pressed, nod show 9
12Jul24 Ded5 mys 350Y nw :17¾¸» :17¼¼½ 3g lClm 50000nw2/L 87-80 6 2 4¶ -- 2¶ 3£ Cabrera R 126 bkL 3.80 Da Repo Man126£ Carter Dash for Real126«¬ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126£ brokein,gamely,miss2nd 9
20Jun24 Ded6 mys 400Y twÅ :20¸^¾ :19½^» 3 lDtr 10000 85-72 4 3 4£ -- 5¸ 5¹¢ Cabrera R 126 bkL 30.20 Hoztile Takeover126¶¢ Explosive Legend126¡ One Cool Corona128¨μ bid,driftout late,fade 9
08May24 Ded4 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¾º^ :16½¾¶ 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 91-76 4 4 4¨μ -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Cabrera R 126 bkL *2.30 Big Red Train126«¬ Jess Train B126«¬ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126«¬ close throughout 10
29Mar24 Lad7 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20º^¸ :19¿¸» 3 lMrdiGrsDby -102k 85-75 8 8 8¶¡ -- 7¸ 6¹ Cabrera R 126 bkL 25.00 Kp Paintmeasymphony126¡ Hoztile Takeover126£ Blood Aztec126£ whop inward, late try 10
06Mar24 Lad8 ft 400Y nw :20^¿¸ :19¾»º 3 lDtr 7000 92-89 5 3 4¨μ -- 4¡ 4¶¡ Cabrera R 126 bkL 7.30 Hoztile Takeover126¨μ Heza Rip126¡ Hollywood Eagle126£ chased evenly 7
08Feb24 Lad8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¿½¹ :17¾¿¹ 3g Alw 9000nw2/L 91-88 9 5 3¨μ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Cabrera R 126 bkL *1.10 Ensignia126¡ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess126¨μ Eagles N Corona128£ wstmbld, closed fastest 9
09Nov23 Evd2 ft 400Y nw :20¹¸½ :20¸½¼ 2 lAlw 18500nw2/L 78-82 2 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Cabrera R 124 bkL *1.10 L Pnther Blue124¨μ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess124¶¢ Tf One Dshin Clown125¨μ speed, outdueled late 5
12Oct23 Evd3 gd 350Y hwÂ :17¾¼¾ :17¾º¼ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 84-82 9 6 3¨μ -- 3¡ 2«¬ Luna U 124 bkL 13.70 Jess Jumpn Dynasty125«¬ Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess124¨μ Mp Jess Special124¡ chased, up 2nd 10
02Sep23 Ded8 sys 350Y nw :18¹¸¿ :17½¿º 2 lStk - LQHBASALJV - 50k 70-59 2 4 4¶¡ -- 7¹£ 7¹¢ Cabrera R 124 bkL 21.30 Tf Heza Streaker124«¬ Cartel Roses Z124¶¢ Dancingwithgrand124¨© wbroke out, bumped 10
Workout(s): 27 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :11.99b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Tf Itsy Bitsy Jess will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

6 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $8,500 Slot Rev)(Plus $8,500 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 or
Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs . 350 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

One Sweet Rogue(QH) © (L)
B.m.5 Heza Fast Rogue - Sweet Pea Barbara(TB) by My Friend Max(TB), LA
Red, White "1" on sleeves

81 Own: Jennifer Walker
Trn: Robert Meche (6-0-0-1)

RICARDO HERNANDEZ, JR. (59-7-6-6) 128

2024: 11 0 5 3 $42,715 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 0 3 $39,560 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 0 $39,740
Life: 30 4 5 7 $101,243 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $34,515

Track: 8 2 0 3 $27,975
12Oct24 Evd7 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸¾ :17¿¿º 3gklAlw 21500cnd 80-73 8 7 6¸¡ -- 7¹£ 3£ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bfkL 3.50 B a Lady126¡ Rogue Fast Dash126¨μ One Sweet Rogue128«¬ off pace, late surge 8
07Sep24 FG8 mys 330Y hwÁÂ :17^¹:̂16»¿^ht 3gk Stk - FrenchQtrS - 40k 84-80 2 4 8¸¢ -- 8¸£ 7¸£ Osuna M 128 bfL 12.00 Patty Wagon Train128£ Apolitical Queen126¶ La Zoomin Cartel126«¬ leaned out early,brush 8
17Aug24 FG9 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¿¹¿ :17»^¼ 3gklStk - Audubon S - 50k 83-83 8 2 9¶¢ -- 9¸ 9¸¡ Castaneda N 128 bfL 32.10 Jes Winnin Crtel128«¬ Coron Blue Estrell126¡ Ptty Wagon Train128«¬ wbothered 1/8,steadied 9
13Jul24 Ded7 mys 440Y nw :22¶¶¹ :21½¿¾ 3g lStk - LaClsscRG2 - 75k 92-76 6 9 9¸¡ -- 8¸¡ 7¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfkL 16.60 Into the Grey128¶ Mr Crawfish128¨© Corona Blue Estrella126«¬ no real threat 9
19Jun24 Ded5 mys 400Y nw :19¾»¾ :19¾¹» 3g lStk - ValFortRG2 - 50k 94-89 4 7 6¡ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bfkL 8.60 Pk Pure Rogue128«¬ One Sweet Rogue128¨μ Into the Grey128«¬ lost whip, game effort 8
05Jun24 Ded7 mys 350Y nw :17½¸º :17»¼¸ 3gklAlw 26000nw1/6mx 89-80 5 3 3¸ -- 3¶¡ 2¶ Rodriguez E 128 bfkL 2.30 Patty Wagon Train128¶ One Sweet Rogue128¨© Wild Train Fortune128¸ surged late,up for 2nd 5
11May24 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :17½½¼ :17½¸¼ 3gk Stk - MotherDayS - 25k 88-83 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 3¨μ Rodriguez E 128 bfkL 4.40 All About Rogue126¨© Jm Texas Blood126¨μ One Sweet Rogue128¨μ speed, caught late 10
28Mar24 Lad6 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¼ :17¼º¸ 3g lStk - WnCrclChrh - 30k 99-85 4 2 4¨μ -- 4¡ 2¡ Rodriguez E 128 bfkL 7.00 San Lorenzo Jet128¡ One Sweet Rogue128«¬ Mr Crawfish128£ late surge for place 5

2
7-2 White

Jess Sippin Coronas(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.3 Coronas Leaving You - Jess Sippin Perry by Paint Me Perry, LA
Blue, White Texas w/ Red M & M on Back, White Sleeves w/ Red Stripe

79 Own: Manuel Alvarez
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-2-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (52-4-5-6) 126

2024: 6 2 2 1 $36,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 0 $21,160 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $21,000
Life: 9 3 3 1 $57,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,700
05Oct24 Evd5 ft 300Y twÆ :15»¸¸ :15»¸¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 91-86 3 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 1£ Ransom B 126 bkL *2.20 Jess Sippin Coronas126£ Elvis Gotta B Fast126«¬ Palmero Fantasy128¨μ stalked,outfinished 8
07Sep24 FG7 mys 250Y hwÁÂ :13¸¾¼ :13¸½¿ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 88-80 7 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨© Ransom B 126 bL 6.80 Polita Chick128¨© Jess Sippin Coronas126¨μ Ranch Watr126¨μ dueled, missed nod 9
15Aug24 FG8 ft 330Y nw :16¿¼¾ :16¿»^ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 86-80 4 6 5¡ -- 3¨μ 2«¬ Ransom B 126 bL 4.10 B a Lady126«¬nJess Sippin Coronas126¨μ nRanch Watr126¨μwslipped brk,stubborn 10
28Jun24 Ded7 mys 250Y nw :13¶¸½ :13^¶¸ 3g Clm 50000nw3/L 90-74 8 8 -- -- 5¶£ 3£ Rodriguez J A 126 bkL 9.90 Molino126¨μ Sole Train126¡ Jess Sippin Coronas126«¬ late rush, up for show 9
29May24 Ded3 sys 300Y nw :15¹¸¶ :15¹¸¶ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 94-82 2 1 -- -- 1¶ 1«¬ Rodriguez J A 126 bkL *2.40 Jess Sippin Coronas126«¬ Goat Wagon126«¬ Big Man126¨μ speed, just held on 8
09May24 Ded3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¸^¸ :13^¹º 3g lAlw 24000nw2/L 87-71 5 7 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Rodriguez J A 126 bfkL 4.70 Tf Jess a Eagle126¨μ Apolitical Train126¡ Cosino Rogue126«¬ bumped, mild try 10
24Aug23 Ded8 mys 250Y nw :13ºº¶ :13¸¹¸ 2 Alw 13000nw2/L 79-56 9 6 -- -- 5¸ 4¶¢ Luna U 124 bkL *1.70 Crystal Lake Cartel124¡ Cosino Rogue124¨μ Tf Jess a Eagle124¡ solid effort 9
08Jul23 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15º½¹ :15¹º» 2 lAlw 26000nw2/L 89-73 4 2 -- -- 2¸ 2£ Luna U 124 bkL 3.00 Bbs Mooninchick124£ Jess Sippin Coronas124¡ Say When Kr124¨μ bumped, solid try 8
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.19b 6/6

3
10-1 Blue

Flying Feather(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.3 Heza Fast Rogue - Making Amends by Raise a Secret, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $8,000)
Blue, Silver 'B' w/ Red Stripes/Star on Back, Silver Sleeves w/ Red Stars

71 Own: Edgar Huitron
Trn: Josue Huitron (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN OSUNA (38-1-4-9) 126

2024: 5 1 0 1 $20,255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 1 0 $31,580 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 12 3 1 1 $51,835 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,745

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,745
12Oct24 Evd7 ft 350Y nw :18¶»¼ :17¿¿º 3gklAlw 21500cnd 80-72 4 4 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 5¶ Luna U 126 bfL 4.90 B a Lady126¡ Rogue Fast Dash126¨μ One Sweet Rogue128«¬wcaught up in a tangle 8
07Sep24 FG8 mys 330Y hwÁÂ :16¾¿:̂16»¿^ht 3gk Stk - FrenchQtrS - 40k 88-84 4 6 7¸¢ -- 6¸¢ 4¶£ Luna U 126 bfL 7.70 Patty Wagon Train128£ Apolitical Queen126¶ La Zoomin Cartel126«¬ wjostled after start 8
11Aug24 Gil3 ft 350Y nw :17¿½» :17¾¹¼ 3 Dtr 8000 85-61 3 7 5¶¢ -- 3¶ 3£ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bfkL 3.20 Ff Maximo Knight125¨μ Ljr125¡ Flying Feather125¡ off step slow good ral 8
08Jun24 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16¾½» :16½¸½ 3g lAlw 27000 90-82 7 5 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Rodriguez E 126 bfL 6.80 Caliente Operator128¡ Jrs Coronas Toast128«¬ Corona Blues128¨μ mild bid, evenly 10
02May24 Ded7 mys 330Y cwÅ :16½º¸ :16½º¸ 3gk Alw 12500nw3/L 94-82 8 7 6¶£ -- 4¶¡ 1«¬ Lucio, Jr. G 126 bfL 7.50 Flying Feather126«¬ Sheza Neon Rogue126¨μ The Blue Dream126¡ late rush, just up 9
17Nov23 Evd3 gds 400Y nw :20½^^ :19¾»^ 2 Ftr 5000 68-57 1 8 8¹¡ -- 7¹£ 7» Rodriguez J A 124 bfL 5.10 Dezigner Jenz124¨μ Hock Tree Specil124¶ Dancing Cowgirl 5678129¨μ wunprepared,ducked in 8
14Oct23 Evd3 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20¹¹¹ :20¹¹¹ 2 lAlw 18500nw2/L 77-76 4 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Rodriguez J A 126 bfL *1.60 Flying Feather126¸¢ Alcala Perry124¨μ Real Wild Cartel124¶¢ kicked strongly clear 5
01Sep23 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17¶»¶ :17¶»¶ 2 klMdn 24000 79-68 8 5 5¶¢ -- 4£ 1¨© Rodriguez J A 124 bfL *1.60 Flying Feather124¨© All About Rogue127¨μ Jp La Fresita124«¬ surged late, just up 9

4
3-1 Yellow

Tf One Special Jess(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 One Sweet Jess - Tf Ms Special Perry by Special Leader, LA
Yellow, Black "4" on sleeves

76 $20,000 Own: McGehee Horse and Cattle, LLC (Richard K. McGehee
Trn: Viviane Hill (0-0-0-0)

DONELL BLAKE (21-3-2-1) 128

2024: 3 2 0 0 $21,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 2 0 $27,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $500
Life: 12 4 2 0 $48,250 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $19,500

Track: 4 2 0 0 $22,950
04Oct24 Evd4 ft 300Y hwÆ :15º½¾ :15º½¾ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 93-93 4 2 -- -- 4¶ 1¨μ Blake D 128 bL 4.50 Tf One Special Jess128¨μ Paint My Pirate126¡ Regardlezz126¡ chased, closed, up 9
26Mar24 Srm8 sys 330Y hwÁÅ :18¶¸» :17¹^½ 3g Alw 40000 51-70 9 8 9¸ -- 8¸£ 8º¡ Flores J A 128 bL 11.19 Spy for the Senate128¨μ Racys Pilot128«¬ Oscar Mike128«¬ broke out, no impact 10
11Jan24 Lad5 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¸¾¿ :20¸¾¿ 3g lOcl 15000nw3/L-N 88-85 4 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Garcia J J 128 bfhL 10.40 Tf One Special Jess128¡ Ks Grand Kiss128£ Julies Lil Rogue128¨μ late push, prevailed 9
18Nov23 Evd4 ft 400Y twÃ :20º¶¹ :19¾¾½ 3 Trl 5000 75-71 6 8 6¶¢ -- 5¶£ 5¹ Garcia J J 127 bL 48.10 Defours126¶¢ Cb Pinkmoonin126¡ Jmg Apollitical Capo126¡ last away, improved 8
30Sep23 Evd5 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿º :17¾¿º 3g lAlw 18500nw2/L 83-80 3 9 5£ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Rodriguez L 124 bL 14.00 Tf One Special Jess124¨© San Lorenzo Pegasus124¨μ Giannirusso128¡ broke back, rallied 10
30Aug23 Ded5 ft 300Y nw :15»¿¹ :15»¸¹ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 85-77 7 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 2¡ Hill V 126 bL 11.60 Jrs Majestic Runaway126¡ Tf One Special Jess126¡ Zoomin Game126«¬ surged, up for 2nd 8
14Jul23 Ded6 ft 400Y cwÈ :20¹^½ :20¸¼^ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 81-73 4 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Hill V 126 bL 25.20 Itsacoronayear127¨μ Tf One Special Jess126¡ Aj Taylors Red Train128«¬ dueled, missed 9
29Jun23 Ded2 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¸^¹ :18¸^¹ 3g lMcl 10000 74-62 5 4 4¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Hill V 126 bL 14.10 Tf One Special Jess126¡ Jet Black Game126¨μ Jrs Coronas Queen126¨μ in tight,rally,best 9
Workout(s): a31 Aug 24 FG 220Y sy :10.99bg 1/10 6 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :12.30b 23/30

5
9-2 Green

Rogue From the South(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.4 Heza Fast Rogue - Southern Mandee by Ocean Runaway, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $12,500)
Red, Neon Yellow Stripes on Front, 'Horseshoe' Emblem on Back, 'Huitron' on Sleeves

78 $20,000 Own: Fausto G. Mendoza
Trn: John E. Norwood, Jr. (19-3-3-3)

UBALDO LUNA (56-10-10-6) 128

2024: 11 2 1 2 $39,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 2 3 $24,997 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 3 $31,030
Life: 33 4 6 6 $82,395 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $23,200

Track: 8 1 2 1 $15,745
14Sep24 FG3 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20»^½ :20º^¼ 3g Alw 18000cnd 71-79 2 1 4£ -- 3¨μ 3¡ Gutierrez A 128 bL 5.30 Billie Bd Azz126¨μ Lrh Grnt James128¨μ Rogue From the South128¨© wlight bmp early,nod3rd 6
31Aug24 FG6 gds 350Y hwÇ :18¶¼^ :18¶¼^ 3g lSta 10000cnd 76-81 3 5 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Gutierrez A 128 bL 5.00 Rogue From the South128¡ Jess Deluxe126¡ Fk Hoka Hey128«¬ brk back,late bid,best 6
17Aug24 FG8 ft 440Y cwÆ :21¿¼º :21¼¶¹ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 89-80 4 6 7¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Ransom B 128 bL 38.80 Th Knockout Power126¨μ One Sweet Boss128¶£ Lrh Grnt Jmes128¨© broke out, late drift 10
11Jul24 Ded9 ft 550Y nw :28¶¾¶ :27¾^½ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-v 84-67 5 7 5¸¢ -- 4¹ 5¸¢ Gutierrez A 128 bkL 6.70 Jess Deluxe126¡ Mercie Me128£ Scoop of Power126¡ awkward st,bled,vanoff 10
20Jun24 Ded7 mys 550Y nw :27¼¼¸ :27»¸» 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 94-77 4 2 3¡ -- 3¡ 3£ Gutierrez A 128 bkL 6.60 Never Bleu128¡ Jess Shalish Blue128¨μ Rogue From the South128«¬ solid try 8
08Jun24 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :17^¹¿ :16½¸½ 3g lAlw 27000 85-73 10 10 10¶¢ -- 9¸¡ 8¸ Gutierrez A 128 bkL 36.60 Caliente Operator128¡ Jrs Coronas Toast128«¬ Corona Blues128¨μ showed little 10
11May24 Ded8 ft 550Y nw :27¿¾º :27»ºº 3g Alw 14000 88-68 8 5 6¶£ -- 6¸¢ 5¸£ Alvarez D A 128 bfkL 3.20 Good Lookin Patriot128¨μ Changing the Game128¶¡ Jess Louisiana Boo128¶ even try 8
17Mar24 Srm8 ft 250Y twÁÇ :13º¿º :13¶¾½ 3g Alw 40000 81-69 7 7 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¶¡ Garcia J J 128 bfkL 3.02 Separate Butallright126¶ Wrs Hava Dasher128«¬ Zee Runaway Train128¨© no factor 7

6
8-1 Black

Lrh Grant James(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 One Sweet Jess - Lrh Heartofanoak by Oak Tree Special, LA
Yellow/Black Halves, Star w/ Cox on Back

78 Own: Jetty and Donald Lemaire
Trn: Juan Cano (20-1-4-7)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (58-5-15-6) 128

2024: 3 1 1 1 $25,810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 1 $26,393 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 11 4 1 2 $73,323 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 FG3 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20º»¾ :20º^¼ 3g Alw 18000cnd 72-80 1 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL *1.80 Billie Bd Azz126¨μ Lrh Grant James128¨μ Rogue From the South128¨© wsteady drift,st'd late 6
17Aug24 FG8 ft 440Y cwÆ :21¿»½ :21¼¶¹ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 89-81 9 5 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL 4.70 The Knockout Power126¨μ One Sweet Boss128¶£ Lrh Grant James128¨© no match top two 10
30May24 Ded7 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¸¹¾ :20¸¹¾ 3g lAlw 27000 85-87 5 4 3¡ -- 3¡ 1¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfkL 17.30 Lrh Grant James128¡ Lett It Happen128«¬ Lightemupwithcharm128¡ rally,best stride late 9
19Aug23 Ded4 ft 440Y cwÅ :22¼^½ :21¿¸½ 3g Alw 16000 78-60 7 6 7¸ -- 7¹¢ 7º Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 4.10 Lafitte128«¬ Lett It Happen128«¬ Black Cazador128¡ in back, no factor 7
15Jul23 Ded10 ft 440Y hwÅ :23^»¿ :21¾¸» 3g lStk - LA CLASSIC - 80k 68-44 2 7 7¸¢ -- 8¼ 8½¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 10.20 Tha Duke126¨μ Into the Grey128«¬ Jrs Coronas Toast128£ bump, drifted out 8
17May23 Ded7 ft 440Y nw :22^¶¿ :22^¶¿ 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 91-84 6 4 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 2.20 Lrh Grant James126¡ Easy Jumpn Jet128«¬ Bonafyde128¨μ duel,best,vanned off 10
01Apr23 Lad6 ft 400Y twÁÀ :19¾¸:̂19»º^ht 3 lMRDIGRSDBY -104k 99-93 4 4 4¨μ -- 4¶ 3¶£ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 30.30 Five Bar Jess Cartel126¶ Pk Pure Rogue126£ Lrh Grant James126¨μ game third 10
11Mar23 Lad6 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20º^¼ :20¸¼¹ 3 lDtr 6000 84-80 8 4 6£ -- 5¶¡ 4£ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfkL 10.80 Five Bar Jess Cartel126¨μ One Dashing Dove126¡ Jessabluesman126¨© steady drive 9

7
15-1Orange

Guccia Fast Tee(QH) © (L)
B.m.6 Tee Cos - Sisterdashingfast by Heza Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Fall Mixed Sale 1900 $4,500)
Silver, Black Carrizales w/ Skunk on Back, Silver Stars on Black Sleeve/Black Stars on Silver Sleeve

69 Own: Ricardo Leyva and Cynthia Gomez
Trn: Adrian Huitron (6-1-1-1)

ARTURO ALVAREZ (44-4-4-7) 128

2024: 4 1 0 0 $13,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 1 1 $10,510 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 2 $19,793
Life: 32 3 6 5 $72,976 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 1 0 $14,710
11Oct24 Evd6 ft 250Y nw :13¼¼¶ :13¸¾¶ 3g lOcl 20000nw4/L-N 75-66 7 8 -- -- 8» 8¸ Luna U 128 bL 6.70 Geaux Party Geaux126¨μ Mp Sixy Silhoutte126«¬ Ab Chalalo128«¬ trailed 8
13Jun24 Ded4 ft 250Y nw :12¿¹» :12¿¹» 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 98-90 9 7 -- -- 3¶ 1£ Luna U 128 bkL 11.90 Guccia Fast Tee128£ Engine Victory128¨μ Jrs Majestic Runaway128¨© closed fast, best late 10
11May24 Ded3 ft 250Y nw :13¹¶½ :13^¶½ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 82-63 6 6 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Luna U 128 bkL 14.40 Robbiesdashingleagle126¶ Development126¡ Political First128¨μ mild bid, evenly 8
30Jan24 Lad6 ft 110Y twÇ :07¶º¾ :07^¶¶ 3g Alw 10000nw3/L 78-68 8 8 -- -- -- 6¶ Cabrera R 128 bfkL 33.70 Freighttrainacumin128¨μ Tempting Alibi126¡ Mine That Bird128¨© 4 in a row 10
11Oct23 Evd6 sys 220Y twÁÀ :12¾¼¿ :11¿^^ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 48-3 6 8 -- -- 10» 10»¢*Alvarez D A 126 bkL 19.70 Eyemax126¨μ Megastar Cartel125¨© Dlj Jess Thrill Me126¨©wjammed back break,PL9th 10
31Aug23 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¹¶¾ :13^¾¸ 3g Alw 14000nw3/L 84-64 1 3 -- -- 5£ 6¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bkL 22.20 Face of a Rogue126¨μ Dynasty Blood126£ Shez Jet Fast128«¬ steady fade 10
29Jun23 Ded7 ft 220Y hwÅ :12^º¶ :11¿»¿ 3g Alw 13500nw2/x 87-72 7 6 -- -- 4£ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bkL 8.50 Spicey One126¡ Guccia Fast Tee128¨© Five Bar Presence126¨μ surged late,up 2nd 9
15Jun23 Ded2 ft 250Y cwÇ :13¸º¸ :13¶º» 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 87-71 7 5 -- -- 5£ 5£ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bkL 5.80 Flashy Bp126¨© Sheza Bell Perry128¨© Dlj Jess Thrill Me128¡ even try,gamely late 8
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :11.52b 2/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Flying Feather,Rogue From the South,Lrh Grant James will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

7 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. (Includes $3,000 Slot Rev)(Plus $4,500 ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. 250 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Zoomin Prize Perry(QH) © (L)
Ch.f.2 Zoomin for Bux - Streaker First Prize by First Prize Perry, LA
Purple, Red 'B' in Horseshoe, Red Diamonds and Stripe on Sleeves

41 $10,000 Own: Antonio Zacarias
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (14-1-5-1)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (57-4-15-13) 124

2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,840 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,790

Track: 1 0 0 0 $330
03Oct24 Evd3 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¼¸½ :12¹^^ 2 k Mcl 10000 60-33 1 3 -- -- 4¸ 5¶£ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 15.40 First Majestic Jewel124«¬ Rogue Effort124¡ Shania Traine124£ eveneffort 9
07Sep24 FG6 mys 330Y hwÁÂ :17¿¿¾ :17º½^ 2 klMcl 20000 54-61 6 5 7¶£ -- 7¸ 7¹¢ Castaneda N 125 bL 23.80 Famousflyingfreight126«¬ Sweet Drink124«¬ Gray Thorns124¡ lacked response 9
17Aug24 FG3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¾¼¾ :13»¸^ 2 Mcl 10000 65-51 8 2 -- -- 5¶£ 3¸ Castaneda N 124 bL 20.70 Hy On Sweet Luck126£ First Majestic Jewel124¶¢ Zoomin Prize Perry124«¬ mild rally 10
14Jun24 Ded9 ft 220Y nw :12»½¸ :12¹¼¹ 2 Mcl 7500 65-31 2 4 -- -- 4£ 4¶¢ Castaneda N 126 b 4.00 Ryder Up124¡ Shania Traine125¡ Ima Truckle Feature125¨μ even effort 8
22May24 Ded1 ft 250Y nw :13½½¿ :13º¼^ 2 Mcl 7500 64-28 3 1 -- -- 3¨μ 5¸ Castaneda N 124 b 20.40 Rh Querida Soraya126¶¢ Lets Geaux124«¬ Courageous Cartel124¡ early bid, hung 9
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.94b 10/10

2
8-1 White

Demystify(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Seperate Interest - Mystifying by Mr Jess Perry, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $13,000)
Blue, Black/White/Silver Stripes , Silver 'G', Silver Cuffs on Blue Sleeves

54 $10,000 Own: Lyle Guillory
Trn: Joseph D. Manucy (2-1-0-1)

MARTIN OSUNA (38-1-4-9) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,225 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,225 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $510

Track: 1 0 0 1 $715
11Oct24 Evd7 ft 350Y nw :18º¼» :18¸½¿ 2 Mcl 10000 71-58 7 6 7¹ -- 3¶¡ 3¶ Osuna M 124 bL 7.30 Grand Deception124«¬ Sunday Sinner124¶ Demystify124¨μ solid try 9
17Aug24 FG5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¾¾¾ :13»¸¼ 2 Mcl 10000 64-49 10 5 -- -- 6¶ 7¸ Castaneda N 126 bL 9.90 Rl Kanguro125¨μ Contrary Eagle124¡ Dashing Grand126«¬ little impact outside 10
04Jul24 Ded5 ft 250Y nw :13¹¼¶ :13¸¾¶ 2 Mcl 20000 81-57 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 4¡ Castaneda N 126 bL 9.30 Tf Eyesa Dashin124«¬ Jj One Meteorite124¨μ Ferarri Prize124«¬ early bid, hung 10
20Jun24 Ded1 mys 350Y twÅ :18º¶º :17¾¾¶ 2 Mdn 11500 70-47 8 4 5¸¡ -- 6º¢ 6¹¢ Castaneda N 126 bL 31.10 Vikinga Cartel124£ Intrusive Thoughts124¶ Zoomin Tee125¡ mild bid, evenly 9

3
5-2 Blue

Ultra Cartel(QH) © (L)
B.f.2 The Louisiana Cartel - Oak Trees Pop Pop by Oak Tree Special, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $12,000)
White, "O" in Black Circle, Black Cuffs & Collar

54 $10,000 Own: Ultra Racing, LLC (Louie Molina and Frank Harrison)
Trn: Orlando Orozco (20-2-1-2)

BOBBY RANSOM (52-4-5-6) 124

2024: 5 0 2 1 $11,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $11,330 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Evd4 ft 220Y hwÉ :12»»¸ :12¶¼º 2 klMdn 17500 63-39 1 2 -- -- 8¹¢ 9¸¡ Ransom B 128 bkL 12.90 Ab Sassy Corona124«¬ Mammas Royal Flush124¡ Ll Miss Henning131«¬ off pace, never involv 9
30Aug24 FG9 mys 250Y hwÄ :13¾^¶ :13ºº» 2 k Mdn 15000 67-62 9 2 -- -- 5¶¢ 6¸¢ Ransom B 124 bL 3.40 The Blood Rose124¶¢ Ab Sassy Corona126¡ Womp On It125«¬ lacked response btwn 10
22Jun24 Ded5 ft 220Y nw :12¸¿» :12¸½¹ 2 lMcl 50000 78-50 4 4 -- -- 3¡ 2«¬ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bkL 4.80 Color Me124«¬ Ultra Cartel125¨© Pollitical Dreamin126«¬ duel late,prevail 2nd 9
24May24 Ded5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¹¶¾ :13¸¼¼ 2 klMdn 23000 82-69 4 2 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Lucio, Jr. G 124 bkL 5.80 Trash Talkn124«¬ Tf Shes Jess Dashin129«¬ Ultra Cartel124¨μ broke in, game effort 9
08May24 Ded8 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¸¸¿ :17^½¶ 2 klMcl 50000 79-56 5 2 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¶ Lucio, Jr. G 125 bkL 17.80 Little Moon Darling126¶ Ultra Cartel125¨© Ace Fortunes N Eagle124¨© solid try, held 2nd 8

4
15-1 Yellow

Aunt Ila(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.2 Eagle Deluxe - Fast Dashin Betty by Heza Fast Dash, LA
Red, White Bands, "Big Boy Racing", Red/White Crosses on Blue Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Tara Slade
Trn: Danny Hoda (8-1-1-1)

JOSH M. ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $420 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 FG6 mys 330Y hwÁÂ :17½^¾ :17º½^ 2 klMcl 20000 63-68 3 8 6¶£ -- 5£ 6¶¡ Romero J M 125 bL 30.80 Famousflyingfreight126«¬ Sweet Drink124«¬ Gray Thorns124¡ wbroke thru gate 9
17Aug24 FG5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¿¼¸ :13»¸¼ 2 Mcl 10000 61-46 2 8 -- -- 10¸¡ 8¸¡ Gutierrez A 124 bL 12.40 Rl Kanguro125¨μ Contrary Eagle124¡ Dashing Grand126«¬wtight, shuffled early 10
11Jul24 Ded3 ft 350Y nw :18ºº¼ :18¸ºº 2 Mcl 10000 69-46 8 7 7¸£ -- 6º¡ 5¶¢ Luna U 125 bL 38.30 Lil Heza Blue126¶ Political Moon124¨© I Am the Guy124«¬ late try 10
06Jun24 Ded3 ft 250Y nw :14^¹½ :13¸¼¸ 2 lMcl 15000 54-12 6 10 -- -- 10»£ 10º£ SandovalGranado D 127 bL 21.70 Tm Back to Perry124£ Tg Classy Dasher126«¬ Jb Paint Me Follies124£ off slow, no bid 10

5
12-1 Green

Wynde River(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Dominyun - Mezmerik by First Down Dash, LA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $8,000)
Red, White Diamond w/ Red Ken on Front & Back, White Diamond w/ Red R on Sleeves

47 $10,000 Own: Julio A. Lemus
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (31-1-6-10)

ARNULFO GUTIERREZ (57-6-9-13) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $2,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,720 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,060

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
03Oct24 Evd3 ft 220Y hwÆ :12»¹^ :12¹^^ 2 k Mcl 10000 64-40 3 5 -- -- 6¹¡ 4¶¢ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL 2.60 First Majestic Jewel124«¬ Rogue Effort124¡ Shania Traine124£ off slow, late rally 9
23Aug24 FG1 ft 250Y hwÈ :13½¿^ :13¼½¸ 2 Mcl 10000 68-52 1 6 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Gutierrez A 124 bhL 2.80 Tf Stevie B Fast126£ Wynde River124¶ Jazz de Capi124«¬ chased inside,2nd best 9
06Jun24 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13º¸¼ :13¹¸» 2 k Mcl 50000 78-55 6 5 -- -- 4¶ 4¡ Gutierrez A 124 bhkL 4.60 Rio Mradona124¨μ Mda Sweet Corona Tay125¨© Political Darling124¨μ solid effort, gamely 10
18May24 Ded7 ft 220Y nw :12»½^ :12¶¹^ 2 k Mdn 11500 65-34 9 9 -- -- 9¸ 9¸¢ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL 14.40 Make Me Candy124¨μ Royal Lady Hocks124«¬ Sassie Streakin124«¬ off slow, no bid 10
27Apr24 Ded2 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¸½¾ :16¿¶¼ 2 Ftr 5000 78-64 2 1 2«¬ -- 3¶¡ 7¸¢ Gutierrez A 124 bfkL 18.70 Konfettis Dynsty124¶ Xdw Jess a Rogue126£ Jd Heza Paintedeagle125«¬ early bid, faded 9
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :13.10b 10/12

6
9-2 Black

Avl Open Flower Jess(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.2 Open Me a Corona - Apollitical J Flower by Apollitical Jess, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $6,000)
Blue, White Star w/ Blue J D on Back, White Sleeves w/ Blue Stars

47 $10,000 Own: Jeremy Derozin
Trn: Owner (16-2-2-3)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (29-5-3-3) 124

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,530
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug24 FG9 mys 250Y hwÄ :13¾^^ :13ºº» 2 k Mdn 15000 68-62 2 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 5¸ Rodriguez Y 124 bL 8.80 The Blood Rose124¶¢ Ab Sassy Corona126¡ Womp On It125«¬ one paced 2 path 10
12Jul24 Ded11 mys 300Y nw :15¾½¿ :15»¹¸ 2 lMdn 23000 76-54 1 1 -- -- 3¡ 5¸ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 39.00 Just Beaukas I Can124£ Eloquenz124«¬ Carters Cajun Queen124¡ early try, weakened 9
05Jun24 Ded8 mys 330Y nw :17½^¼ :17^¼½ 2 klMdn 23000 65-30 7 6 6¶¡ -- 7¸¡ 9º Hernandez R 124 bkL 10.50 Poppys Last Train125¶¡ De Bell Train124¨μ Mda Louisiana Road125¶¡ broke out, no bid 9
28Mar24 Lad3 ft 300Y nw :16¹»¿ :15¿º^ 2 k Mdn 8500 67-31 7 4 -- -- 5¡ 7¸¡ Hernandez R 124 bfL 18.40 Black Doll124£ Ajs Louisiana Chick124¨μ Lucky Charm Tlc124£ steady fade 10
10Mar24 Lad3 ft 300Y nw :16¹½¿ :15½½¾ 2 lFtr 7000 67-46 1 2 -- -- 4£ 5¹¡ Luna U 124 bL 9.70 Paint Me Onis124¶¢ Courage to Corona124¡ Gold Heart Patriot124¶¡ drift out, one paced 8

7
7-2 Orange

Grand Charming Elan(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Fdd Going Grand - Charming Money Pop by Jodys Money Pop, TX
Orange, Black "7" on sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: Santos R. Martinez
Trn: Jose R. Espinosa (25-3-5-3)

DANIEL SANDOVAL-GRANADO (9-2-0-0) 124

2024: 3 0 1 1 $2,790 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $990
Life: 3 0 1 1 $2,790 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $990

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Evd3 ft 220Y twÇ :12º¶¿ :11¿¿¼ 2 Mdn 10000 69-51 2 8 -- -- 6º 9¸¢ SandovalGranado D 124 bL 5.50 Pollitical Dreamin124«¬ My Lil Blue Beauty124£ Eagle Eye Leaving U124¨© mid, no rally 10
07Sep24 FG1 sys 250Y hwÁÂ :13»¹¹ :13º»½ 2 Mcl 20000 78-67 2 2 -- -- 4£ 3¨μ SandovalGranado D 124 bL 2.60 Dashin Double D124¨μ Powerful Moment126«¬ Grand Charming Elan124¡ mild rally show 7
15Aug24 FG6 ft 330Y nw :17¸º¹ :17¶½½ 2 Mcl 20000 77-61 8 4 4¨μ -- 3¨μ 2¡ SandovalGranado D 124 bL 27.70 Sweet Bureaucracy125¡ Grand Charming Elan124¨© Bar the Saint124«¬ willingly for 2nd 10

8
15-1 Pink

Maria Isabella(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.2 Ivan James - Mizuno by Country Chicks Man, LA
White, Turquoise Star, 'MF', Racehorses , White Stars on Turquoise Sleeves

42 $10,000 Own: Pablo Gonzalez
Trn: Mardonio Flores, Jr. (9-0-0-2)

NOE CASTANEDA (37-9-2-1) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,560 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,560

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Evd3 ft 220Y hwÆ :12¾¿» :12¹^^ 2 k Mcl 10000 47-11 4 9 -- -- 7º 8¹¢ Segura C 130 bkL 14.70 First Majestic Jewel124«¬ Rogue Effort124¡ Shania Traine124£ wfractious,broke inward 9
13Sep24 FG5 ft 250Y cwÈ :13¾»¾ :13¼¹½ 2 lMcl 10000 65-57 1 4 -- -- 4£ 4¶¢ Rodriguez Y 124 bL 13.40 Oh Hez Gold124¨μ Contrary Eagle124¨© Narcissist126¶ forward rail, empty 9
17Aug24 FG3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¾¿¿ :13»¸^ 2 Mcl 10000 64-50 5 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 4¸ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 3.70 Hy On Sweet Luck126£ First Majestic Jewel124¶¢ Zoomin Prize Perry124«¬ little left late 10
11Jul24 Ded5 ft 330Y nw :17¼º^ :17¶¹º 2 klMcl 50000 67-45 7 5 6¶£ -- 6¹¢ 6¹¢ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 15.90 Franny B Dove124¨μ Jrs Majestic Gator124¶¡ Mp Secret126«¬ mild try 10
31May24 Ded4 sys 250Y nw :13¹¾¹ :13¸º½ 2 Mcl 15000 80-54 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 2£ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 19.20 Jess Joseph M127£ Maria Isabella124«¬ Fullmoon Fast Dash124«¬ gamely, held 2nd 10

9
10-1 Aqua

Buckets of Bux(QH) © (L)
Ch.f.2 Zoomin for Bux - Chantilys Jewel by First Down Jewel, LA
Hunter Green, Orange 'K' in Triangle Frame, Green 'K' in Triangle on Orange Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: Bernard and Nola Thornton
Trn: Larry D. Keith (34-5-5-5)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (58-5-15-6) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 FG3 ft 250Y cwÈ :13½½¶ :13¼¸º 2 lMcl 10000 69-58 2 4 -- -- 6¶£ 6¶ Castaneda N 125 bfL 20.50 Ferarri Prize124«¬ Eagle Eye Leaving U126¨© Ima Truckle Feature124¡ lacked bid 9
29Jun24 Ded10 ft 330Y nw :17¼¸¿ :17¸½¿ 2 Mcl 20000 67-41 8 6 6¹¡ -- 6¹ 5¸ Castaneda N 126 bkL 19.00 Gold Heart Queen124¡ Ttt Mr Kas124¶¢ My Blue Corona124«¬ broke awkwardly 9
08Jun24 Ded7 ft 300Y nw :16¶¾¶ :15»½^ 2 klMdn 23000 65-37 9 7 -- -- 6¸¢ 6º Castaneda N 126 bkL 13.80 Elliots Moon Eagle124£ Rh Primis Sixes124¡ Ferarri Prize124¶£ mild try 9
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 FG 220Y sy :12.42b 4/6

10
20-1 Purple

Jess a Tree of Aces(QH) © (L)
Br.f.2 Jess Louisiana Blue - Eysa Candy Tree by Oak Tree Special, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Blue, Yellow Horsehead Outline & Jerr Wood Ranch on Back, Yellow Stars w/ JWR on Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: Dana Sumrall
Trn: Crosby Mcdonald (13-2-0-1)

JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ (25-4-3-2) 124

2024: 6 0 0 0 $690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $690
Life: 6 0 0 0 $690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Evd7 ft 300Y hwÈ :16»^¿ :15¾¾¿ 2 Mcl 10000 59-28 9 6 -- -- 10¼¡ 8¹£ Rodriguez J A 128 bL 8.20 Bayou Moon128¶ Jb Paint Me Blue128¨μ Makinit124«¬ bumped,shiftedoutside 10
30Aug24 FG2 sys 350Y hwÆ :18¿º¼ :18½½¹ 2 lMcl 10000 54-52 5 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 6¶ Rodriguez J A 125 bhL 3.10 Iammistert124£ Tf Im Just Rippin124¨© Allabout the Tide125«¬wbrk thru gate,faltered 9
15Aug24 FG9 ft 350Y nw :19¸¿¶ :18¶¿¹ 2 klMdn 28000 44-46 9 10 10¹ -- 10¹¡ 10¼¡ Rodriguez J A 126 bfhL 68.70 Carters Showgirl125¡ Zoomin Tee124«¬ Sweet Drink124¨© wantsy,lost footing brk 10
03Jul24 Ded4 mys 350Y nw :18¸»¿ :17¿^¸ 2 lMdn 23000 74-59 2 2 3¨μ -- 3¶¡ 5¸ Castaneda N 126 bhfkL 24.80 Carry On Moon125¶¢ Mg Freit Train126¡ Rh Divino124¨μ early try, weakened 9
24May24 Ded9 ft 330Y cwÅ :17½^¹ :17¹¹º 2 klMdn 23000 65-52 6 7 7º -- 7¹£ 7¸¡ Osuna M 124 bfL 22.00 Wagon Peddler Trash124«¬ Vikinga Cartel124¨μ Ripping Rio128¨© hop,bump,drifted out 9
01May24 Ded3 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¼¸¶ :17¶½^ 2 klFtr 10000 67-45 3 5 3¶¡ -- 3¶ 6¸£ Rodriguez J A 124 bfkL 21.80 Bella Breez124¨μ Keep Ya Faith124¡ Jess a Dash O Dancer124¶ early try, faded 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Ultra Cartel will race with Flipping Halter Off
Equipment Change: Avl Open Flower Jess,Grand Charming Elan,Buckets of Bux will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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EVANGELINE DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,800. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed
2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Buckin' Great (L)
B.f.3 Great Notion - Naseem by Point Given, VA
BLUE, Red and Yellow "SC"

61 $5,000 Own: Super C Racing Inc. (Mike Coombs)
Trn: John J. Robb (16-4-1-5)

WESLEY HO (246-29-31-40) 120

2024: 7 1 2 0 $48,735 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 5 1 2 0 $49,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 0 $97,935 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $21,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23º¹ :47º¸ 1:13½½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 77-52 8 2 5¶£ 4¸ 6¹£ 7¿ Crispin A 118 L *.90 La Macchina Rossa116¨© Style to Follow120¶¢ Survival Rose113¶¡ 5-w trip, weakened 8
04Aug24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :45½¶ 1:10¿¹ 3gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 68-44 4 5 6¹¢ 6» 6¿¡ 6¸^ Perez X 118 L *2.30 1066 Stickwiththecolors118¸£ Kilo Road121¸£ Dazzy118¨© whopped start,4wd,wknd 7
18Jul24 Cnl10 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :21¿¿ :44½» 1:03º¸ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 8-73 9 12 12¶¶ 12¾ 7º£ 7º£ Perez X 119 L 10.10 Lost My Sock122¶ Nineteenamendment122¡ Run Around Slew122¶¢ inside uppr,not enough 12
23Jun24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :45¾¸ 1:11½½ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 65-79 6 2 4º¡ 4º 2¸¡ 2¨© Perez X 121 L 3.30 Goodnightngodbless121¨© Buckin' Great121¡ Susan's Mule121£ wins mv,angl,floatd,led 7
07Jun24 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¹º :46¼¹ 1:05º¹ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 81-79 2 1 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Perez X 121 L 2.70 1090 Overly Dramatic121£ Buckin' Great121º£ Susan's Mule121¶¢ angl 3/8,bid 3deep,gme 5
16May24 Pim4 ft 6f :24¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹^ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 19-70 4 1 3¸¡ 5¸¢ 4º 5¹¡* Perez X 124 L 3.80 nGoodnghtngodblss124¶¡nKlo Rod124¶¡ Ovrly Drmtic121¶¡ btw,shift out,empty,PL4th 6
28Apr24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :46¶¹ 1:04¼¼ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 69-80 1 3 3¸ 4¶£ 2«¬ 1¹£ Perez X 121 L 7.50 1073 Buckin' Great121¹£ Hateful117¨© Susan's Mule121¸ inside bid, driving 6
05Aug23 Cnl6 ft 5f¸^ :22½¶ :45¾¸ :58¹º 2 klStk - Keswick - 100k 62-58 4 7 8º¢ 8º£ 6¹¢ 6¼¢ Carrasco V R 120 18.20 Carmelina120¡ Beachfront Breeze120¨© Remember Me120º¢ passed tiring rivals, 9
14Jul23 Lrl5 ft 5f»^ :23^» :47¶¸ :59¶¹ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 64-66 5 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Perez X 120 *1.70 Buckin' Great120£ Emm Ess Eh120¸¡ Buckin' Lucky120£ dueled throughout 8
25Jun23 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :23¼º :46¾¶ :52¾¾ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 44-53 1 1 2¹ -- 2¹¡ 2¹ Perez X 120 2.70 1083 Kellan120¹ Buckin' Great120º Buckin' Lucky120¹£ fractious,angl 3w,game 5
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :36.3bg 1/4 a22 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/15 14 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/28 7 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/9

2
30-1 White

Woodsong's Castle® (L)
B.m.6 Windsor Castle - Woodsong by El Prado (IRE), WV
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

34 $4,500 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (165-15-29-27)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 117»

2024: 10 1 0 0 $7,219 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 18 2 0 2 $27,386 Off (Dirt): 12 0 0 1 $6,731
Life: 59 3 5 6 $84,127 Distance: 28 2 3 2 $53,959

Track: 59 3 5 6 $84,127
10Oct24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :49¶¸ 1:22¹º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 26-42 9 10 7¼ 8» 7¾¡ 9¶^¢ Bocachica O 122 bfL 77.90 Music Lass119¸¡ Shewearsstilettos117¸¢ Love of Grace122¡ little response 10
27Sep24 CT8 sys 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¿¾ 1:28¶^ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 1-40 4 5 7¶» 7¸º 7¶º 6¶¼¢ Espinoza A 122 bfL 82.40 Church Key115¶¢ Timeisgolden122¹¡ Bonnie Bluetooth124º 4p, little response 9
04Jul24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:20¿¸ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x ----- 1 8 8¸¶ 8¸» 8¸¹ 8¹½£ Bocachica O 122 bfL 31.70 Whatta Notion122¶¢ Jackysinthecastle117»¡ Appealing Road124¾¢ saved ground 8
23May24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :47¼¿ 1:20º» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 3-57 2 3 5¿¡ 4¾ 4» 4º£ Bocachica O 124 bL 12.60 Smokin Lady122¸ Appealing Road122¶¡ Global Empress124¶¢ rail turn,empty lane 7
09May24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½» :47½½ 1:21^¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 34-51 4 7 6¼¢ 6º 4¼¡ 4»¡ Bocachica O 122 bL 28.10 Miss Lauren124¹¢ Best Virginia124¶¢ Windsor's Play124¶ 5p turn,flatten 1/16 7
19Apr24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23½» :47¾¾ 1:21½½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 3-51 4 5 7¶¶ 6»¢ 6¹ 6º Mendez M 122 bL 36.70 Thunderturtle120¶¢ Clearly Visible123¶£ Castle of Caylee122¨μ bmp brk,even finish 7
06Apr24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23»^ :47¾» 1:23^^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 25-55 4 6 7¶¶ 7¼¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Bocachica O 122 bL 29.70 Woodsong's Castle122¸¢ Medway Queen122º£ Strong Willed124¶¢ 4p,up past 1/8,driving 8
28Mar24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47^^ :53»¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 21-39 8 1 9½¢ -- 8½¡ 5½¢ Bocachica O 122 bL 37.90 Reine Secret122£ Caliente Rum122¸ Muguruza122¹¢ passed rivals outside 9
01Feb24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24»¶ :49¸¿ 1:28º¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 4-35 1 2 7»£ 7º 6¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Bocachica A J 113½ bL 19.40 Pearly Ghost123º£ Strong Willed122¨μ Princess Halo122£ 3&4p turns,weakened 7
10Jan24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24½» :49¸» 1:22½º 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 21-42 4 8 8º¢ 6¸£ 6» 5¼¡ Trotman K 120 bfL 16.30 Diva Rose122¡ Jackysinthecastle122¶¢ Princess Halo122¹¢ 4&5p turn,empty lane 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :35.3b 2/14 14 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :49.4b 17/34 5 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50.1b 14/24 24 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :50.3b 13/19

3
30-1 Blue

River Rewards Rvf® (L)
B.m.6 Warrior's Reward - Lovers Song by Fiber Sonde, WV
RED, Black "OS"

49 $5,000 Own: Osborne Smith
Trn: Owner (43-4-3-5)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 119»

2024: 12 0 1 1 $7,981 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 2 3 2 $41,320 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $9,775
Life: 34 5 6 4 $120,739 Distance: 21 3 4 3 $58,253

Track: 34 5 6 4 $120,739
28Sep24 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :21½¶ :45»¼ :52¶º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx ---28 7 3 9¶» -- 8¶¹ 8¶º¢ Gilpin S 125 bfL 66.70 Castle Toy115¶ Fortes122¶ Green Gables122¶¡ never factored 9
21Sep24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46¹¸ :52¾¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 14-48 5 8 8¶¶ -- 8¾¢ 8¾¢ Radcliffe A 115½ bfL 56.40 Lucylou Who124¶ Ghostly Squall124¶¡ Sweet Shugs117¨μ slow early,no factor 8
22Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¾^ :46¸¾ :52¿¹ 3gk Str 5000cnd 28-55 6 7 8¶^ -- 7¼¡ 7»¡ Radcliffe A 113½ bL 102.90 Little Bit of That124£ Green Gables113¨© Valid Reason120£ rail turn, weakened 10
02Aug24 CT2 sys 4K¶^ :21½½ :45»¸ :52¶½ 3gk Str 5000cnd 43-48 6 3 6½ -- 7¶¶ 6¶^ Chilo M 120 bfL 56.40 Little Bit of That120º¡ Tiz the Reason120¡ Luckbealadytonight120£ chased, 5&6p turn 7
25Jul24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21½» :45½¼ :52º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 51-54 3 4 5»¡ -- 5»¡ 4»£ Chilo M 124 bfL 20.70 Windsor's Play122¡ Castle Toy124º¡ Speedy Bubbles120£ 4p,even finish outside 6
11Jul24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :46¾¾ :53¸^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 60-59 5 3 3¸¡ -- 4¸ 4º¢ Thorpe D 124 bfL 7.30 Best Virginia124¶¢ Castle Toy124¨© Windsor's Play124¹ awk brk,flatten lane 6
28Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :45½½ :52¸^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 60-39 7 5 7¹¢ -- 8¾¢ 8¶º¢ Thorpe D 120 bfL 44.30 Snowy Juba Cat120¸£ Ghostly Squall113¶£ Cherokee Castle124º£ no factor, 3p turn 9
07Jun24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾^ :46¶¹ :52»¶ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 50-64 2 8 7¼¢ -- 8¸ 5¹ Chilo M 120 bfL 60.70 Cherokee Castle120¨μ Sweet Shugs120¨μ Upswell124¸¡wblocked nearing 1/8 8
23May24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :45¼^ :52¶^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x-c 52-49 2 3 5» -- 6¿¡ 4¿¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 12.20 Snowy Juba Cat124¹¡ Sing a Lullabye117¹ Windsor's Play124¸£ rail turn, little lane 6

Claimed by Gray Jason from Julia John for $5,000, Joy Kevin J. - Trainer
26Apr24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾^ :46^¿ :52¾¾ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 45-64 4 4 4½¡ -- 3º 3¸¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 6.60 Tiz the Reason122¡ Shutupn'kissme122¶£ River Rewards Rvf122¶£ 4p,clear 3rd late 5

4
4-5 Yellow

Phat Chance Fancy (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Sparkling City by Cape Town, KY
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (356-88-76-53)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (497-154-104-78) 122

2024: 3 2 1 0 $41,888 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,000
2023: 3 0 0 1 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $56,488 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jul24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾½ :45¹¹ :57¾½ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 88-77 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Zayas E J 124 bL *1.20 No Action124¡ Phat Chance Fancy124¨μ Kaitie Kait120¹¢ wstumble,bmp btw st,2w 9
21Feb24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46º½ 1:11¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 63-75 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2«¬* Fuentes E 116¶ b̂L *2.04 First Hill124«¬ Phat Chance Fancy116¸£ Rockabillie126¨μ gamely stretch nailed,PL1st 8

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Foster Family Racing and R.K. Eckrich Racing, LLC for $15,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
02Feb24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22»¼ :46¿» 1:12¼^ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 81-73 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Fuentes E 115¶ b̂L 3.29 Phat Chance Fancy115£ Put the Crazy Away125º£ Beatrice Kiddo125¹¡ 2p duel, held sway 6
22Jul23 Elp9 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:03¼¿ 3gk Msw 70000 75-75 7 1 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Corrales G 119 bL 26.23 Driana119¶¢ Heartstruck119¡ Phat Chance Fancy119¶¢ brk out,2-3w,chsd,even 9
09Jul23 Elp7 ft 6fº^ :22¿¹ :46¼º 1:10¾¾ 3gk Msw 70000 61-55 2 4 3¶ 3¸¡ 4½ 5¶º Corrales G 119 L 27.49 High Class119¹£ Red River Magic119¼ Flag Flying119º¢ chasd ins,4p3/16,faded 10
17Jun23 Elp7 ft 6fº^ :21¿¸ :44½¶ 1:10¸¾ 3gk Msw 120000 28-59 2 6 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¶¸ Corrales G 118 L 14.34 Zeitlos118¹£ Uncorked124¸¡ It's Magic118¸¢ wbump/checkd btw st,ins 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 52/80 10 Aug 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 5/24

5
8-1 Green

Playing for Two® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Denis of Cork - Let's Play Two by Grand Slam, WV
PINK. Pink "R" on Lime Diamond, Lime Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Glen T. Rodrigue
Trn: Timothy Shanley (165-15-29-27)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (54-10-7-7) 117½

2024: 15 2 4 3 $27,785 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 0 $17,664 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $9,121
Life: 21 3 5 3 $45,449 Distance: 21 3 5 3 $45,449

Track: 21 3 5 3 $45,449
14Sep24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46¾» :53»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 53-61 6 3 4¸¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¸ Lewis J M 119» bL 4.90 Cowgirl Attitude124¸ Playing for Two119¹¢ Gone With the Wyn120¶¢ wlugged in,clear 2nd 9
10Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46º½ :53¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 61-60 7 3 4¸ -- 3¸ 1«¬ Lewis J M 119» bL 11.40 Playing for Two119«¬ Cowgirl Attitude124¶ Let's Do This122¨μ 4p, nod final jump 9
25Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46¹¸ :53¸º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 83-55 8 1 2¡ -- 4¶ 3¡ Lewis J M 119» bL 13.10 True Buckpassing124¨μ Cowgirl Attitude124¨μ Playing for Two119¨μ 4wd turn,finished well 8
06Jul24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46¶¹ :52¾½ 3gklClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 42-32 6 1 5¼ -- 6¶¶ 5¶¶£ Bocachica O 120 bL 27.70 Juba's Punch122» Symptomatic115¡ Xtended Streak122¨μ weakened 5p turn 6
14Jun24 CT1 fts 4K¶^ :22¶» :46¶¸ :52¼¾ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 40-41 6 2 5»¡ -- 4½¡ 2¶^¢ Bocachica O 122 bL 26.90 Crafty Windsor Cat122¶^¢ Playing for Two122¨μ Essential Magic124¨μ chased, dueled 2nd 7
08Jun24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¹º :46¹¼ :53^º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 85-49 4 3 4¹¡ -- 3» 2º£ Bocachica O 124 bL 7.70 Serenade Soldier113º£ Playing for Two124¨μ Let's Do This122¸¢ off rail turn,duel 2nd 6
24May24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¸ :53^½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 52-47 5 3 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Bocachica O 122 bL 6.10 Windsor's Memory122¹ Girls Perfume118¨μ Playing for Two122¸¡ off rail,flatten late 8
18Apr24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¸¸ :52¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 38-41 6 2 7»£ -- 8¾£ 8¶^¡ Bocachica O 120 bL 64.00 Witness the Energy124¸¡ Cherokee Castle124¸ Juba's Punch123¨μ chased, 4p turn 8
30Mar24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¾¿ :53½¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 67-56 6 2 5º¢ -- 5½¢ 5¼£ Bocachica O 120 bL 77.20 Witnss th Energy122«¬ Cherokee Cstle124» Shewersstilettos122¶¢ wchecked 5/16,even lane 7
21Mar24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46¾¾ :53º^ 3gklAlw 27400nw1/x 51-55 3 5 6»¢ -- 6¼¢ 5½¡ Rodriguez V 122 bL 51.70 Cherokee Castle122¡ Kristinachrysalis118º Mad Swann119¨μ angled out,flattened 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :36.1b 4/23 12 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :37.2b 14/31 5 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :51.2b 22/24

6
5-2 Black

Emberly® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Friesan Fire - Kohanya by Spring At Last, WV
GOLD, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Bush Racing Stable (Bryan Bushey)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (356-88-76-53)

MARSHALL MENDEZ (488-62-86-61) 124

2024: 17 3 3 1 $54,559 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 19 2 2 1 $38,234 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 0 $31,949
Life: 45 7 6 5 $151,984 Distance: 24 4 3 1 $86,671

Track: 45 7 6 5 $151,984
28Sep24 CT7 gd 6K»^ :23¶¼ :46¾¶ 1:20^½ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 52-68 4 5 4½¡ 5º 6¸£ 8º£ Bocachica A 120 bL *2.60 O K Smarty Pants122«¬ Iheartrainacomn120¶ Fine Whining115¶ 5p,drifted 1/8,weaken 10
23Aug24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :47¾¹ 1:27¼» 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 67-56 4 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 5¼£ Bocachica A 124 bL *1.40 Whatta Notion120¶ Lucky Blonde120¶¡ Aim's Jubilee120¶¢ rail turn,flattened 9
20Jul24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :47^¿ 1:26¼¹ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 78-73 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Bocachica A 122 bL *.70 Emberly122¶¡ Bonnie Bluetooth122£ Smokin Lady113¶ up 3p turn,driving 7
28Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :45½½ :52¸^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-c 52-53 6 9 9º¢ -- 7¾¢ 6¿¡ Rivera J 124 bL 2.70 Snowy Juba Cat120¸£ Ghostly Squall113¶£ Cherokee Castle124º£ awkward break,7p turn 9

Claimed by Bush Racing Stable from Ramos Agosto Miguel for $15,000, Ramos Agosto Miguel - Trainer
13Jun24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45¾^ :52¶¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 76-81 6 3 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¹ Rivera J 124 bL 3.00 Emberly124¹ Juba's Punch122¹£ Dixie Yodeler122¶ bmp brk,pace,driving 8
01Jun24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :48^¼ 1:28¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 74-62 5 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 5º£ Mendez M 124 bL *2.10 Bonnie Bluetooth120¸¢ Bredman's Rosebud120¡ Secret Castle113£ pace,met 1/16,weakened 7
11May24 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:20¶¼ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 93-76 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1¨μ Mendez M 122 bL *2.30 Emberly122¨μ Secret Castle120¨μ nArrowwood119º pace,rail,just lasted 8
19Apr24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23»» :46¿¹ 1:20¸» 3gk Str 5000cnd 88-77 4 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2¡ Mendez M 120 bL 9.70 Golden Eib Micrphn120¡ Emberly120¡ Flat Discount121¨© dueled,caught late 9
12Apr24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :25^¹ :49¹¶ 1:28¸^ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 32-62 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¢ Mendez M 120 bL 2.20 Arrowwood119¸¢ Sneaky Lynk122¸¡ Miss Lauren124¶¡ w/pace,led,weakened 6
30Mar24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23º¾ :47º¶ 1:22^^ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 80-62 4 4 3º¡ 3¹ 3¡ 5¼¢ Santiago W 121 bL 28.40 Texas Tangie122¹¡nSayyestothelady120£nAim's Jubilee120£ close 3p turn,weakened 8
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 19/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-5 CT-10/31/2024-1

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$7,500, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Swiss Horizon® (L)
Ch.m.6 Swiss Yodeler - Endless Horizon by Western Cat, WV
YELLOW, Forest Green Panel, Black Belt, Yellow Band on Forest Green Sleeves

16 $7,000 Own: Honeymoon on Ice Racing Stable (Ranford S. Jones)
Trn: Joseph Pyke (54-1-1-2)

GLENMORE W. MAYHEW (17-2-2-1) 122

2024: 10 0 0 0 $2,716 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 0 0 5 $11,298 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 1 $7,408
Life: 40 0 3 7 $37,149 Distance: 37 0 3 7 $35,566

Track: 40 0 3 7 $37,149
18Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼½ :47¶¸ :53¼¶ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 22-14 1 7 7½ -- 7¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Mayhew G W 122 bL 51.30 Far More124¶^ Hold Dem115¶£ Vieste117£ awkward, step slow 7
26Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23¸^ :48¶^ :54½^ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 5-16 6 2 6º£ -- 6» 6¼£ Rivera J 122 bL 45.50 Classy Foe112¸ Carmelized124¡ Bit of Blessings124¶¡ 3p turn, weakened 8
05Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¾º :46¼¼ :53^¾ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) ---10 5 6 7¼¡ -- 6¶^ 7¶»¡ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 54.60 Cedar's Image118½¡ Vieste117¸£ Carmelized124¶ saved ground 9
14Jun24 CT3 wfs 4K¶^ :22»¼ :47º» :54¶¿ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 8-8 2 7 5¾ -- 6¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Reap M E 122 bfL 34.10 True Buckpassing124º¢ Carmelized124¶£ Flattering Way124¡ rail turn, little lane 8
24May24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¾^ :47¸¹ :53¿¿ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 26-22 1 6 6¸£ -- 4º 4¼¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 18.60 Blushing Bip Bop122¨© Cedar's Image118¶¢ Itsuptome124» rail turn, evenly lane 8
02May24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :48^¸ :54¿¼ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 28-22 2 6 5¸ -- 4¶£ 5¹¡ Adams J L 116½ fL 44.10 Special Kaylee122¡ Blushing Bip Bop122¨μ Bit of Blessings122¶ flattened later yards 8
11Apr24 CT8 sys 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47»¼ :54¶¿ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) ---14 2 5 5½ -- 4¼ 5¶¶¡ Adams J L 122 fL 26.80 Theta120º¢ Blushing Bip Bop122¹ Lizzy Lou124º off rail, empty lane 7
06Mar24 CT3 sys 6K»^ :24¸½ :49^¼ 1:24¶^ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 50--- 5 5 6¸¡ 6º£ 6¶º 7¸^¢ Mawing A 124 bfL 59.10 Frosty Ria117¨© Owe You One124¹¡ Swipe That Candy120»£ little response 7
07Feb24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47^¹ :53¹¾ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 26-21 1 7 7» -- 6½¢ 6¶º¢ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 67.60 Creme de La Queen122½¢ Theta120¹¡ Our Brew124¡ coaxed ins,lacked bid 8
13Jan24 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22¼¾ :47¾½ :54¼¿ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 31-24 8 2 6»¡ -- 8½ 7½£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 13.20 Spirit On the Wind118¶¢ Creme de La Queen122¸ Unaltered124«¬ 5p turn, little lane 8
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :51b 17/21 6 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50b 25/36 17 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :52.2b 14/16

2
5-2 White

Vieste® (L)
B.f.4 Wicked Strong - French Sadie by Successful Appeal, WV
MAROON, Grey Sash, Grey Band on Sleeves

26 $7,000 Own: Twenty Twenty Stable (Mark Bliss)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (165-15-29-27)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 117»

2024: 13 0 3 2 $13,273 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 0 1 $6,072 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,082
Life: 26 0 3 3 $19,915 Distance: 18 0 3 2 $15,747

Track: 26 0 3 3 $19,915
18Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼½ :47¶¸ :53¼¶ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 36-33 7 2 4» -- 5¿ 3¶¶£ Maldonado C 117» bL 7.60 Far More124¶^ Hold Dem115¶£ Vieste117£ 5p turn, passed rivals 7
05Oct24 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¿½ :48¹¾ :54¿¾ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 33-30 1 7 6¹¢ -- 6¶£ 3¹¡ Maldonado C 117» bL 5.70 Butterfly World122£ Itsuptome124¸£ Vieste117¨© angled 5p,up 3rd wire 8
19Sep24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¾» :47¶º :53½¸ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 26-32 1 6 4¹ -- 2» 2¼ Lewis J M 119» bL *1.60 Funny Road120¼ Vieste119¸¢ Butterfly World120¹ hustled early,2nd best 6
16Aug24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47^¶ :54^¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 40-37 7 2 3¹¡ -- 2º 2¶¢ Lewis J M 119» bL 12.10 K's Lanee122¶¢ Vieste119¸£ Carmelized124¸¡ finish well,closed gap 8
05Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¾º :46¼¼ :53^¾ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 18-33 1 9 4¹¡ -- 3¼¡ 2½¡ Lewis J M 117» bL 68.40 Cedar's Image118½¡ Vieste117¸£ Carmelized124¶ cleared 2nd inside 1/8 9
28Jun24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¹ :47¸¸ :53¾½ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 23-24 3 9 5» -- 4¿¡ 5¿¢ Lewis J M 117» bL 105.90 J J's Joy120»£ Get Loaded119¸ Wac Is Fast121¶¡ lugged in past 1/8 10
14Jun24 CT3 wfs 4K¶^ :22»¼ :47º» :54¶¿ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) ---11 5 8 8¶» -- 7¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Lewis J M 117» bL 69.00 True Buckpassing124º¢ Carmelized124¶£ Flattering Way124¡ wunprepared break 8
24May24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¾^ :47¸¹ :53¿¿ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) ---14 3 7 7½£ -- 7¼¡ 7¿ Baez J M 124 bL 45.10 Blushing Bip Bop122¨© Cedar's Image118¶¢ Itsuptome124» 2d turn, little lane 8
20Apr24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¸» :48½½ 1:23¸» 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 52-12 2 2 5¸¡ 5»¢ 6¶^ 7¶½£ Bocachica O 124 bL 96.10 Wooden Ships119º¢ Cold Cash124¹£ Owe You One124¨μ weakened into far turn 7
14Mar24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»^ :53^¿ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) ----- 7 2 6¶¼ -- 7¸º 7¸½¢ Lopez A 122 bL 65.20 Juba's Punch124½¡ Theta120¸ Our Brew124¾¡ chased,4p turn 7
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :49.3b 11/24

3
5-1 Blue

Danzig Too® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mosler - Maid of Cotton by Partner's Hero, WV
TRUETIMBER CAMOUFLAGE, White "Cowman Racing"

15 $7,500 Own: C M Racing Stables (Brannon Hamilton)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (185-32-36-26) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $667 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $667 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $527

Track: 2 0 0 0 $667
24Oct24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48¹¶ 1:21¾¹ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---7 2 9 10¶» 8¶» 9¶½ 8¸½¢ Lopez C E 123 bL 40.70 Pipe Dreamin121½¡ Ghostly Anna121¶¢ June Belle120¡ bmp brk, saved ground 10
11Oct24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22½¹ :46º» :52½½ 36klMsw 26500 ---23 1 8 9¿£ -- 7¶¼ 6¶¾£ Lopez C E 122 bL 13.70 Talented Lord121¶¶ I'm Flying Up124¶ Itsaprincessparty116¸¡ saved ground 9
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 CT 4F sy :50.4b 1/2 4 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50.1b 6/15 27 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :51.3bg 4/10 21 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :53bg 7/8

4
8-1 Yellow

Holy Moat® (L)
Ch.f.3 Holy Boss - Plungeinthemoat by Windsor Castle, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

18 $7,500 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (91-5-5-11)

MAXIMO CHILO (370-37-46-54) 121

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,434 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $665
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,434 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,434

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,434
18Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼½ :47¶¸ :53¼¶ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 63-25 2 5 3¶ -- 3¾¡ 5¶º¡ Chilo M 119 L 41.80 Far More124¶^ Hold Dem115¶£ Vieste117£ early duel,weakened 7
05Oct24 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¿½ :48¹¾ :54¿¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 54-6 6 2 1¶ -- 2¶ 7¶¶¢ Schneider J 121 L 30.80 Butterfly World122£ Itsuptome124¸£ Vieste117¨© bmp brk,gave way lane 8
06Mar24 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :46½½ :53¶¹ 36klMsw 26500 23-14 5 2 6¼¡ -- 6¶¹ 6¶¿ Bocachica A J 111» 33.20 Another Fine Juba120¶ Bull's Legacy116» Unite the Girls118¹¡ bmp brk,4p turn,weaken 6
23Feb24 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46¾¶ :53¸¹ 3 klMsw 26500 7-22 2 7 6¶^ -- 9¶» 8¶º£ Bocachica A J 117» 27.20 Spanish Ghost122»¢ Candy Tricks122¶¢ Heart Stopping122¡ saved ground 10
02Feb24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿» :47¸^ :53½¹ 3 klMsw 26500 ---27 6 7 8¶º -- 8¶¸ 7¶¶¢ Bocachica A J 115½ 30.30 Shewonttalktome122¸¡ Candy Tricks122¶¢ Ghostly Anna122¨μ never factored 8
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :49bg 8/24 14 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :37.3b 11/15

5
3-1 Green

Bit of Blessings® (L)
B.f.4 Weigelia - Bit Bustin by Bustin Stones, WV
BLUE, Blue "C" on White Diamond

29 $7,000 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Owner (60-3-4-4)

ALEXIS ESPINOZA (66-4-3-2) 122

2024: 14 0 0 4 $11,194 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2023: 9 0 0 2 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,680
Life: 23 0 0 6 $15,924 Distance: 9 0 0 3 $5,371

Track: 12 0 0 2 $5,859
16Oct24 Mnr2 gd 5K»^ :23^¸ :47¾^ 1:08¹» 3gklMsw 16500 43-37 5 4 6º¢ 6»¢ 6¶^ 4¼£ Whitacre B 123 bL 17.60 Neutral Cause118«¬ She's All About It123¼¡ Lastshotatlightnin118«¬ played no factor 7
19Sep24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¾» :47¶º :53½¸ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 9-12 2 5 6»£ -- 6¶¶ 5¶¸£ Espinoza A 122 bL 2.70 Funny Road120¼ Vieste119¸¢ Butterfly World120¹ off rail, little lane 6
09Sep24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¾ :46»¼ 1:13»¹ 3gklMsw 16500 64-42 3 1 2¡ 4¹¢ 3¹ 3»¢ Tapara B 123 bL 5.10 Xpensive Princess123¹ Generous Woman118¸¢ Bit of Blessings123¸ held show 6
21Aug24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07¼¸ 3gklMsw 16500 37-35 6 5 5º 8¿ 7¶^ 4¹£ Tapara B 123 bL 20.80 Taptap123¶¡ Xpensive Princess123¸¢ D'funny Girl123«¬ gained some 7 wide 9
26Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23¸^ :48¶^ :54½^ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 36-28 2 3 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3¸¡ RiosConde A 124 bL 6.60 Classy Foe112¸ Carmelized124¡ Bit of Blessings124¶¡ pressed,relented 2nd 8
22Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :23¹¹ :47½¾ 1:00¼¶ 3gklMsw 16500 4-18 3 2 4º¡ 5½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶¢ Gonzalez K 123 b 21.20 My Lucky Deia111¸ Taptap123¶¢ Sweet Windsor123¶£ played no factor 8
30Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :22¸º :45¾¿ :58¹¸ 3gklMsw 16500 11-31 3 5 5¾¡ 5¾ 6¶^ 5½ Gonzalez K 123 b 12.10 Grandma Laurene111¶¡ Beverly'sactinup116¸£ Xpensive Princess123¸¢ played no factor 7
03Jun24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :47¹¸ 1:06¿» 3gklMsw 16500 44-26 3 1 2¶ 5¼¡ 5½ 4¶¸¡ Oliveros C 123 6.50 Xhilrtingpurpose123½£ Xpensive Princess123¸£ Grandma Laurene116¸ weakened turn evenly, 10
02May24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :48^¸ :54¿¼ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 38-30 8 1 2¡ -- 2«¬ 3£ RiosConde A 122 3.10 Special Kaylee122¡ Blushing Bip Bop122¨μ Bit of Blessings122¶ 3p turn, outfinished 8
21Apr24 Mnr1 ft 4K»^ :23¼¼ :48¼¾ :55½^ 3gklMsw 16500 42-42 6 4 5¹¡ -- 3¹¡ 3¶ Oliveros C 123 9.70 S S Flamingo123¨© Unaltered116¶ Bit of Blessings123¸£ right there late ins 7

6
20-1 Black

Rumorgoingaround® (L)
B.m.5 Windsor Castle - Wish Ahead by Defrere, WV
BLUE AND WHITE

16 $7,500 Own: Jamie D. Collyer
Trn: Owner (7-2-0-1)

CONNIE MCKENZIE (26-0-1-3) 124

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,647 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2023: 9 0 0 1 $4,202 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $660
Life: 15 0 0 1 $5,849 Distance: 12 0 0 1 $5,249

Track: 14 0 0 1 $5,519
05Aug24 Mnr2 fm p 5fº¾ :22¿¹ :46¹º :58¹¾ 3gklMsw 16500 ---5 5 8 7¼£ 7¶^ 6¶¾ 6¶º¢*Schneider J 123 L 94.50 Sweet Windsor123¸¡ D'funny Girl123£ She's All About It123¹¡ not involved wide lane,PL5th 8
26Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23¸^ :48¶^ :54½^ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) ---13 5 7 7½£ -- 7½¡ 7½£ Schneider J 124 L 17.80 Classy Foe112¸ Carmelized124¡ Bit of Blessings124¶¡ chased, 3p turn 8
28Feb24 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :47¾» :55¶¶ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 13-22 5 5 5¶¶ -- 5¿ 5¾ Bocachica O 124 L 23.80 Palacio124¶¡ Frosty Ria117¨μ Unaltered124¹ chased, little lane 5
07Feb24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47^¹ :53¹¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) ---2 7 6 8¶¶ -- 8¶¹ 8¸^£ Rodriguez V 124 L 80.50 Creme de La Queen122½¢ Theta120¹¡ Our Brew124¡ void of speed,no bid 8
27Jan24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :47¹º :54^º 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) ---23 6 7 7¶¸ -- 7½¢ 6¾ Bocachica A J 115½ L 38.00 Littlebourbongirl122¶¡ Juba's Punch124¶£ Floridified124¶£ 3p turn, little lane 8
11Jan24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½º :47¸¼ :53¾½ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 2-23 2 8 6¿ -- 7¶¶ 6¶¸ Bocachica A J 115½ L 49.70 S S Casino Girl124»¢ Theta118¸¢ Our Brew124¶ angled 6p turn,empty 8
14Dec23 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :23^» :47½¿ :54¼^ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 16-25 1 6 5¹ -- 4¼¡ 4¸¡* Bocachica A J 117½ L 16.60 Taptap124¨μ Ninety Proof117¨© Creme de La Queen122¸¢ 4p turn, evenly lane,PL3rd 9
24Nov23 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½^ :47¾¶ :54»¶ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 13-20 4 7 7½ -- 7»¡ 6½£ Bocachica A J 117½ bL 16.10 Grey Flamingo121¸£ Mssnap124¸ Swiss Horizon124¶¡ 5p turn, evenly lane 8
15Nov23 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :48^¶ :55^¼ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) ---31 2 8 8¶¹ -- 7¼¢ 4¸¢ Bocachica A J 115½ L 39.40 Cajun Cashew122«¬ Unaltered123¨μ Bet Your Boots124¸ wsteady early,fnsh well 8
25Oct23 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¼¼ :54º» 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 7-23 2 7 7½£ -- 7½ 5¼£ Nunez J M 123 L 36.30 Windsor's Memory121¶ Unaltered121»¡ Taptap124¨μ rail turn, evenly lane 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :39.4b 17/17

7
2-1 Orange

Odds of Joy® (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Despite the Odds - Midnight Mass by Midnight Lute, WV
BURGUNDY, Beige Cross, Beige Circle on Sleeves

16 $7,500 Own: Arkofa Farm (Arlee Arkofa)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 116»

2024: 2 0 0 0 $963 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $963 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $963

Track: 2 0 0 0 $963
18Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼½ :47¶¸ :53¼¶ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 36-31 3 6 5» -- 4¿ 4¶¸¡ Lopez C E 123 L 10.30 Far More124¶^ Hold Dem115¶£ Vieste117£ off rail, little lane 7
11Oct24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22½¹ :46º» :52½½ 36klMsw 26500 35--- 5 3 6º¢ -- 6¶º 7¸¼£ Espinoza A 121 L 32.50 Talented Lord121¶¶ I'm Flying Up124¶ Itsaprincessparty116¸¡ faded 3p turn 9
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :51.4bg 18/21 10 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :38.4b 5/5 4 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :40.1b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equipment Change: Holy Moat,Odds of Joy will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-5-3 CT-10/31/2024-2

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,700. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Again We Meet (L)
Ch.g.4 Capo Bastone - Awesome Starlet by Awesome Again, KY
BLUE, Light Blue Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: George Heath
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-2)

BENJAMIN CACHA-PADILLA (20-2-1-6) 120

2024: 10 1 0 3 $17,304 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,376 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $855
Life: 14 1 0 3 $18,680 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $3,137

Track: 13 1 0 3 $17,580
11Oct24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¹ :48¸» 1:27º¸ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 1-60 6 7 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 5¿ 3¶¶ CachaPadilla B 120 bL 59.20 Restless120¿£ Denizetti122¶¢ Again We Meet120¨μ steady gain,along 3rd 7
13Sep24 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :48^¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 45-48 6 5¶^ 5¶¸ 4¾ 4¶^ 4¶¿¢ Lopez C E 122 bL 38.60 970 General J R122£ Last Second Louie126¶¡ Amani's Tiger126¶½ outrun, 3 wide 1/4 6
25Jul24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47»¾ 1:20¸¸ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L ---58 5 7 7¶¸ 7¼ 5½¡ 3½¡ Marrero C 122 bL 13.40 Lost Weekend122¨μ Dr Jack Flyer118½¢ Again We Meet122¨μ 5p turn, dueled 3rd 7
15Jun24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¶¸ 1:27¶¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 5-62 7 9 9¶^ 8¶^ 4¾¢ 5¶¶ Thorpe D 122 bL 50.90 Strollinginthewind119º£ Change Your Luck122º£ Hot Fudge Sonde124¶¡ whesitated break 9
04May24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :22¿¿ :47¶¾ 1:20¹¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L ---63 4 6 7¶½ 7¾¡ 5º¡ 4½£ Marrero C 122 bL 26.30 My Handsome Man122¶¢ Judy's Army122»¡ Trejo122¶ improved 4p turn 7
11Apr24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :48¶» 1:27º½ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 15-61 5 7 7¿¡ 6»¡ 2¸¡ 3º£ Marrero C 123 bL 61.60 Don't Cross Jack122º¢ Judy's Army122¡ Again We Meet123¶¢ rail, outfinished 2nd 8
21Mar24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47½¼ 1:21¸¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L ---48 9 9 8¶¿ 8¶¼ 9¾ 8¶½¡ Chilo J 122 bL 88.20 Yo Vinnie115º Judy's Army122»¢ Rebel Warrior122¨© angled in, well back 9
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :37.0b 5/6

2
4-1 White

Yangarra (L)
B.g.4 Twirling Candy - Sunset Starlet by Malibu Moon, KY
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

62 $10,000 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (20-5-5-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (370-37-46-54) 122

2024: 13 1 2 2 $33,362 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,200
Life: 14 1 2 2 $34,582 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $19,108

Track: 8 1 2 1 $25,520
17Oct24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48¹» 1:28¿½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 75-65 2 4 6¶£ 4º¢ 2¹ 2¸¢ Chilo M 122 bL 3.10 He Rolls117¸¢ Yangarra122¸¢ Jack Cloud120º£ little gain,settled2nd 7
11Oct24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¹ :48¸» 1:27º¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 54-53 3 5 5¹ 6¹ 7¿¢ 6¶» Chilo M 122 bL 12.80 Restless120¿£ Denizetti122¶¢ Again We Meet120¨μ jostle,little response 7
20Sep24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :47»^ 1:27¹¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 44-62 7 7 7¼£ 6¿ 5½¡ 4¼¡ Chilo M 122 bL 13.80 Jazz With Denis119¶¡ Restless120º Doctor Pardo124¶ 3p turns,little lane 8
12Sep24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47½¹ 1:27¼º 3g Alw 27400nw2/L 86-62 2 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 4¹¢ 5¿¡ Chilo M 124 bL 19.90 Play It Loud119¶ Catalina Express120¸ Ramsey122»¡ factor to mid turn,wkn 8
22Aug24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¼ :48¹¹ 1:20½¸ 36 Msw 26500 64-76 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Chilo M 124 bL 4.90 Yangarra124¶¡ Romantic Warrior124¡ Blood Brother115½¢ w/pace,determined 6
15Aug24 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :48¶¹ 1:20¾^ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 38-61 2 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Chilo M 122 bL 4.60 Ramsey124º¢ Yangarra122¹¢ Crown That Saint115º¡ drifted, settled 2nd 10
27Jul24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :48¸¹ 1:27½½ 36 Msw 26500 55-58 3 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¼ 4½¢ Chilo M 124 bL 12.30 Cybertime124¨μ Crown That Saint115¶£ No Brake Needed119»¢ awk, bumped break 7

3
20-1 Blue

Angel of Attack (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - No Retreat by War Chant, MN
BURGUNDY, Beige Cross, Beige Circle on Sleeves

52 $10,000 Own: Arkofa Farm (Arlee Arkofa)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 117»

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,845 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $22,160
2023: 5 1 0 0 $22,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $24,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $280
20Sep24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :47»^ 1:27¹¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 45-44 4 6 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¼¢ Espinoza A 122 bL 59.30 Jazz With Denis119¶¡ Restless120º Doctor Pardo124¶ saved ground 8
25Aug24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23»º :46^¸ 1:22»º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 29-71 5 4 4¾ 3½ 4½ 4»£ Negron L 120 bL 26.20 Undertow120¹¢ Tapintoyourbeer120¡ Y'zin Up119¸ evenly, lacked more 7
25Jul24 Cnl8 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :46^^ 1:10½¼ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 94-54 1 2º¡ 2¶^ 5¶¼ 10¶¸ 10¶¸¡ Araujo D V 123 bL 55.00 Quokka119¡ Elusive123¸¢ Diablo Daddy123¡ chased inside,stopped 10
15Jun24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :53¸¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 5-36 4 6 7¶¶ -- 7¶¶ 7¶^£ Mendez M 122 bL 35.40 Triple Bad124¶ Juba Bound124¶£ Free Drop Bach118¨μ never factored 8
09Sep23 Cby5 fm p 7K¶¶¶ :23¼» :47½¿ 1:30¶¶ 3g lAlw 32000nw2/L 77-50 7 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7»¢ 6¶¹¡ Roman C 119 bL 7.70 West Island119¶£ Color Me Legendary123¶¡ Gabriel's Legend123¶£ flattened out, 8
13Aug23 Cby4 fm p 7K¶¶¶ :24¹¼ :48»¼ 1:32^¶ 35 lMsw 31000 65-61 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Gallardo E 119 bL 8.70 Angel of Attack119«¬ Found Jordan124£ Total Surprise119¸ 2p,best in duel 7
29Jul23 Cby6 fm p¸» 5f¹^ :21½¼ :44½¸ :56¿» 35 Msw 27000 51-57 7 6 6»£ 6¼¢ 6¾ 5¼£ Valenzuela L A 119 bL 25.40 Whistler124¶ Stability124£ Jackson Action124¶¢ svd gnd,no bid 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :39.1b 22/23 3 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :52b 4/7 13 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 26/33

4
12-1 Yellow

The Man to See (L)
B.g.5 Bodemeister - Winsanity by Tapizar, NY
BLUE, White Diamonds

59 $10,000 Own: Paige M. Reynolds
Trn: William Dowling (1-0-0-0)

DARIUS THORPE (133-18-13-22) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,990 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $41,885
2023: 9 0 5 1 $19,084 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $135
Life: 20 1 5 1 $54,384 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $135
16Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23º¹ :47¹¶ 1:27¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66-35 8 2 1«¬ 3¶ 6¶¶ 7¶½ Elliott C 115½ bL 5.60 Scamp Walker122¹ Liberty Runner122¶¡ Plenty of Time122½ vied outside, stopped 8
28Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :46^¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 85-64 1 3¹¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4»¡ Conner T 123 bL 3.60 He's Fancy Free124¶ Tactical Humor120¸¡ Mendelsfly121¸ trackd inside,weakened 6
21Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:38^^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 85-70 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¸ 5½£ Conner T 123 bL 10.80 King Tsunami123¸£ Work From Home122¸¢ Fightnomoreforever123¡ stalk,bid2w,wknd lane 8
31Aug23 Pen3 fm p¶º 1mº¾ :45¿¶ 1:09»½ 1:33¿» 3g SOC 16000 - N 64-62 4 7¾ 7½¢ 6º¢ 9»¢ 7¾¡ Inirio M J 122 bL 6.80 Lucky Running Cat122¸£ Mischief Warrior122¶¢ Gettin'downonit122¡ bmp, mild bid, falterd 10
09Aug23 Pen3 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :46º¶ 1:10»¿ 1:41½½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 84-67 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¹¡ Hernandez J A 122 bL 2.30 La Paz122«¬ Roan for the Rose122¹¡ The Man to See122¶¡ track,bid3w,flattened 8
13Jul23 Del5 sf p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^^ 1:14º¹ 1:45^» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 79-82 5 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¡ 2£ Centeno D 122 bL 8.40 My Boy Colton122£ The Man to See122¨μ Spanish Czar122¹¡ wsteady 3/4, bump 1/16 12
21Jun23 Pen4 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¿º 1:10¿¹ 1:39»¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 62-73 3 2¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ Hernandez J A 122 bL 5.70 Auchincruive122¶ The Man to See122¨μ Red Devolution122º¢ wsteadied1st,pulled ins 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 15/34 a3 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :49.0bg 1/5

5
4-5 Green

Crown That Saint (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 St Patrick's Day - Ruby Crown by Awesome Again, FL
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (422-85-73-56)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 115»

2024: 14 1 4 2 $34,368 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 0 $24,090 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $8,796
Life: 19 1 5 2 $58,458 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $13,972

Track: 4 1 1 2 $14,170
19Oct24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿¿ :48»¸ 1:21½¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5)-c 57-72 6 4 6º¢ 5¶¢ 1¡ 1¶¡ Lewis J M 117» L 2.40 Crown That Saint117¶¡ Touched Up123» Run Rocky Run124¶£ up 2d turn,held well 9

Claimed by Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W. from Burnsworth Richard for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
28Sep24 CT8 gd 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47¼» 1:28^¼ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 45-60 7 4 6» 4¼¡ 3¹ 3¶£ Bocachica A 120 L *.40 Galactic Glory117£ Touched Up123¶ Crown That Saint120¿ 4p,3p turns,even lane 7
31Aug24 Tim3 ft 1mº^ :48º» 1:13¿º 1:40½» 35 Mcl 5000 27-59 1 6º¡ 7¶¸ 4¶^ 4»¡ 4º¡ Bocachica A 121 L *.80 Pure Realization121¸ Snack119¶£ Touched Up121£ wsteadied, checked 9
15Aug24 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :48¶¹ 1:20¾^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 18-54 7 9 7¼ 5º 3º 3½¡ Lewis J M 115» L *1.10 Ramsey124º¢ Yangarra122¹¢ Crown That Saint115º¡ awk brk,5p,flattened 10
27Jul24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :48¸¹ 1:27½½ 36 Msw 26500 ---71 7 6 6¶^ 6½ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Lewis J M 115» L 3.00 Cybertime124¨μ Crown That Saint115¶£ No Brake Needed119»¢ 4p,clear 2nd,gaining 7
28Jun24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¸ 1:11»» 1:40¾½ 3g Mcl 25000 75-37 1 5¶£ 7»¡ 6¾ 6¶º 6¸¼ Morelos J E 118 L 23.10 Whiting Field118¹£ Sting Music118º Remerton118» wbump after start, rail 7
16Jun24 Mth2 ft 1Bº¾ :49¸^ 1:14¼^ 1:47¼¹ 3g Mcl 10000 55-66 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¡ 2¶¢ Bocachica A J 114» L 2.30 Nicole's King119¶¢ Crown That Saint114£ Imaginized119º¡ stalked, rail rally 8

6
20-1 Black

That Magic Moment (L)
Ch.c.3 Good Magic - Traveling Tiger by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
RED, Blue and Grey Sash, Blue and Grey Bars on Sleeves

54 $8,000 Own: Garboso, Inc. (Raul A. Garrido)
Trn: Raul A. Garrido (19-0-0-2)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (246-28-35-30) 118

2024: 10 1 1 1 $19,707 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $4,770 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 13 1 2 1 $24,477 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $213
18Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47º¹ :53»½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50-51 2 7 5º£ -- 5¸¡ 6»£ Larrosa G 122 L 16.10 Robbedinthebahamas115¶¢ Shiney Ghost120£ Adios Pluma120¶¢ rail turn, weakened 7
22Sep24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48»^ 1:14^½ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 61-49 7 2¶ 3¸ 2¹ 7¶^ 8¶»£ Batista L A 120 L 5.90 One Eyed Jack123¹£ Cold Plunge118«¬ Skycraft123¹£ extended bid, spent 8

Claimed by Garboso, Inc. from AR Screen Solutions LLC for $4,000, Gotera Juan Carlos - Trainer
18Jul24 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :49^^ 1:14¾¸ 1:40»¹ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 54-56 8 5¸¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 6½ 5¶¸£ Vasquez W 120 L 7.30 Kick Startness117¶^¢ Last Second Louie122¸¢ Rudy Rudy Rudy117«¬ 6w early, no threat 8
26May24 GP7 ft 1m :47¼¿ 1:12½½ 1:38»º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 44-48 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¶^ 2¶¼£ Greenidge E 113½ L 13.10 Makizan126¶¼£ That Magic Moment113¹ Le Mistral120¡ vie w/ winner,held 2nd 8
26Apr24 Tam6 ft 5Kº¼ :22º¿ :46^¶ 1:04»¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 26-47 7 5 7º¢ 8½£ 8¾ 7¾¢ Meneses M 118 L 5.20 Papa Katz111¶ Wow Wish121¡ Merokee116¶ btwn,4p,no bid 8
06Apr24 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :22¼¶ :46¶¶ 1:24¼¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 56-64 7 1 4º 4º 4º¡ 4»£ Meneses M 120 L 3.60 Bold Blue121¹ Etretat121¡ Bad Henry121¸¢ inside,4p,evenly 7
24Mar24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¹» :46¹» 1:12^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 68-70 4 7 3¹ 3¶ 3¨μ 1£ Meneses M 120 L 2.70 That Magic Moment120£ Im Still Brave116¸£ Testa Dura126¸¢ stalk,bid 4w,driving 11
Workout(s): a19 Aug 24 Mnr 3F gd :34.0b 1/4

7
3-1 Orange

Free Drop Bach (L)
B.g.3 Free Drop Billy - Golden Heart City by Fairbanks, KY
PINK, Black Square

56 $10,000 Own: Dunham Thoroughbreds (Bernard G. Dunham)
Trn: Bernard G. Dunham (3-1-0-1)

WESLEY HO (246-29-31-40) 120

2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,306 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 4 1 0 2 $21,250 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,738
Life: 9 1 1 3 $26,556 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $17,294
17Oct24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47»¶ 1:14¼º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 94-61 1 9 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Martinez F 120 bL 10.30 Inbound118¶¢ Free Drop Bach120¶¢ Sleipnir120¸¢ 4p upr,bid,led,outkick 10
03Oct24 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¼ 1:12¹¹ 1:40»¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 91-61 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 8¿ 8¶¿ Severino V 119 bL 26.30 Dune Road119¹ World Factor122«¬ Dizzy Kitty122¡ prompt pace, tired 8
12Sep24 Del6 fm p 5f¶¾ :22¼¿ :46^^ :58^½ 3g SOC 16000/18000 82-65 9 5 7¹¡ 6»¡ 8»£ 8¾ Ho W 118 bL 50.60 Great Kisser120º¢ Joey Tickles118¨μ J R Jone Z120«¬ 6w into lane, no rally 11
15Jun24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :53¸¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 52-60 2 7 5º¡ -- 5» 3¸£ Ho W 118 bL 17.70 Triple Bad124¶ Juba Bound124¶£ Free Drop Bach118¨μ 4p, late duel 3rd 8
23May24 Pen4 gd 6f¼» :21¿¾ :45¸º 1:10¶¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56-40 2 5 3¹ 6¼ 7¿ 7¶º¡ Martinez F 112½ bL 21.50 Jake Brake Alley121¡ Pretorian Gold121¶¡ Hyper Inflation120¶¢ chased,rail, stopped 7
20Oct23 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :22º¿ :46¾¿ :53¸¸ 2 Msw 26500 70-68 3 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Ho W 120 bL 4.10 Free Drop Bach120¶¢ Adios Cool Arrows121¶¢ Cajun Joe122¨μ carried out1/8,up late 8
07Oct23 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¹º :46¿¼ 1:06¼^ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 73-51 4 2 3¡ 3¶ 3º 3¼¡ Trotman K 119 b 10.10 Secret Zipper119¨μ Wesley Thomas119¼¢ Free Drop Bach119¡ btwn1/2,2p turn,wknd 7
Workout(s): a6 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-2-4 CT-10/31/2024-3

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,400. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2
Lbs. A Race Since August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Pulpit's Justice (L)
B.c.4 Peace and Justice - Lipstick Pulpit by Pulpit, PA
GREEN AND PURPLE DIAMONDS

73 Own: Linda Merritt
Trn: Corby Caiazzo (8-2-1-2)

DARIUS THORPE (133-18-13-22) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $15,732 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,732 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,732
19Sep24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¿ :48^¹ 1:27¶» 36 Msw 26500 75-73 2 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1» Thorpe D 124 fL 11.50 Pulpit's Justice124» Romantic Warrior124» Blood Brother115¸£ up 3wd turn,widened 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 12 Sep 24 Fai 3F ft :37.3b 1/2 23 Aug 24 Fai 5F ft 1:01bg 1/1 16 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 9/25

2
10-1 White

Underrated (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Unfettered - Kristal Kiwi by E Dubai, PA
YELLOW, Yellow "MVR" in Red Diamond, Red Diamond Belt

45 Own: Mountain View Racing LLC (Robert L. Winters)
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (124-23-12-27)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (312-34-42-37) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $9,876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,876
Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,876 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,876

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,876
28Sep24 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¿ 1:21¸» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59-63 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Bocachica O 120 bL 10.30 Underrated120¶¡ Well Spotted120º¡ Sharp Style124¡ nod 7/16,determined 7
16Aug24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :23^¹ :46¾º 1:12¼» 3g lMcl 16000 (16-14) 36-27 5 4 4¹¡ 5» 5½¡ 7¶½ Salgado A 122 bL 12.20 Uncle Georgy125¨μ Music Box Dancer122¹£ Hoppy Time122¶¡ bmp brk,3p,tired 7
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50b 13/24 6 Aug 24 Pen 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/3

3
9-2 Blue

Prospective Love (L)
B.g.4 Great Notion - Six Tonsafun by Not For Love, MD
AQUA, Purple Belt, Purple Band on Sleeves

67 Own: Fraco 1 LLC (Sean Cosgrove)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (233-49-42-31)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (192-38-34-31) 120

2024: 5 1 0 1 $20,922 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,726
Life: 5 1 0 1 $20,922 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,782

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,922
12Sep24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47½¹ 1:27¼º 3g Alw 27400nw2/L 87-55 6 4 2«¬ 3¨μ 5¹¢ 8¶¹¡ Reynolds L C 120 fL *1.30 Play It Loud119¶ Catalina Express120¸ Ramsey122»¡ dueled,weaken 3wd turn 8
29Aug24 Cnl7 fm hº^ 5K¸^ :22º¼ :44¼¿ 1:02¼¹ 3g lAlw 87500nw1/x 86-64 3 4 4¸¡ 6» 7¼£ 6¾ Reynolds L C 122 fL 15.10 Wild West Justice118¶ King Covee122¡ Jolly Boss118¶¡ failed to menace 8
18May24 CT5 mys 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47^¹ 1:19^¸ 3g Alw 27400nw2/L 78-80 7 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹£ Reynolds L C 122 fL 2.80 Sisyphus116¸¢ Rock Anna Roll124¶¡ Prospective Love122º¢ brief lead,relented 7
12Apr24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:20¾^ 36 Msw 26500 105-82 6 5 1¡ 1¸ 1» 1¶¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL *.70 Prospective Love124¶¡ Ramsey124¶¢ Stayinyourlane117¡ pace, kept alert lane 8
16Feb24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º¾ :47^¹ 1:20»¾ 36 Msw 26500 104-61 4 5 2«¬ 1¶ 2¸¡ 4¾¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL 2.70 Legendaire124º£ Lawyer Up Riley121¶¢ Sharp Style124¸¡ stalked,led,weakened 7
Workout(s): a23 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/13 13 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :48.3b 8/27

4
9-5 Yellow

Washington's Union (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Constitution - First Embrace by First Defence, KY
BLUE, White Horse

71 Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC (Ralph Santella)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (356-88-76-53)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (497-154-104-78) 120

2024: 7 0 0 1 $8,886 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $14,528
2023: 10 1 3 1 $68,211 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,073
Life: 19 1 3 2 $78,097 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 114-75 3 5» 6º¢ 6¹¢ 10º¡ 7¼ Cruz A 126 bL 12.10 1081 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡wbump 3/16,check 1/8 10
29Sep24 Lrl1 mysu 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¿ 1:38¾^ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 78-54 7 2¡ 2¶ 6½¡ 6¶½ 6¸¸£ Curtis B 126 bL 5.10 1095 Three Captains122¶¡ Hold Out122º¢ Bill of Rights126½¡ chased, gave way 7
12Aug24 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹¼ :44¾¾ 1:08¿¶ 1:33¸½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 100-81 5 7½£ 8½£ 9¿¢ 10¼¢ 9½£ Arrieta F 123 bL 5.95 Saint in the City123¨μ Rigel123£ Ransomware123¸¢ 4p turns, no factor 12

Claimed by Santella Ralph from Ryan Daniel M. for $16,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
28Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 1m¸¼^ :45½¶ 1:09¹¸ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 107-89 3 6º 5¸¡ 7¹¢ 5»¡ 3¨μ Arrieta F 122 bL *2.62 Curlins Incharge122¨μ Haskelled122¨© Washington's Union122¶¢ ins,wait,late kick,mss 10
15Jun24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:44»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 64-75 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5»¢ Bejarano R 124 bL 4.09 J T's Imagination118¹¢ Gametime Gladiator124¶¢ Cashmeup124¨μ 2w,led btw3/8,gave way 8

Claimed by Ryan Daniel M. from Lail Lynda G. for $20,000, Sims Philip A. - Trainer
23May24 CD7 sys 1N»^ :48º^ 1:13¶½ 1:51¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 86-78 2 6º 6¹£ 6º¢ 4¿ 5¶º¢ Bejarano R 124 bL 10.15 Joint Venture124£ Golden Plate118¹ Dr Kringle124¾£ bmp,4-5p,outmvd,imprvd 9
12Apr24 Kee10 sys 1B»^ :49¸¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:45¼» 3g Str 30000nw3/L 52-20 7 6¸£ 6¸£ 8¼ 8¶¼ 8º¹¡ Achard A 125 bL 12.15 Midnight Raid125¿£ Laughinalltheway125¡ Tagliatelle118»¡ w2wd btwn, checked 1st 9
04Nov23 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¸¶ 1:12½¶ 1:45¹¶ 3g Str 30000nw2/L 91-89 3 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Achard A 120 bL 10.49 Timely Prospect121¨μ Washington's Union120¸£ Jr's Gift121¶ 2-3p,grind,bid,denied 8
19Oct23 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :48»¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:45º½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 81-84 10 5º¡ 4¸ 3¶ 5¼¡ 5¶¶£ Achard A 120 bL 43.28 Winnemac Avenue118¹¡ Jr's Gift122» Dance Some Mo122¡ 5-4p,press 2nd,wkn btw 11
28Sep23 CD6 ft 1N»^ :48»º 1:12¾¸ 1:51¿º 3g Mcl 30000 77-76 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Achard A 120 bL 2.82 Washington's Union120¹¡ Exemplified120¶¢ Tricolour124½¢ stalkd 2w,took over1/4 6
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 42/78

5
5-1 Green

Secret Saturday (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Hoppertunity - Elena Says Hello by Harlan's Holiday, PA
FUCHSIA, Black Circled "DJ", Black Hoops on Sleeves

65 Own: Juan R. Torres
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (5-0-0-1)

EDERIK O. ROBLES (28-3-3-6) 113»

2024: 8 1 1 0 $20,242 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 2 0 0 2 $6,599 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,437
Life: 10 1 1 2 $26,841 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¶¼ :45¸½ 1:10¾^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 38-73 2 6 6½¢ 6¼¡ 5º¢ 5¹¡ Robles E O 118½ bL 9.40 Bill of Rights123¨μ Bejuco123¶£ Mat Matters120¡ 2p,came4w, belatedly 7
21Sep24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¶¶ 1:12º^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 82-84 2 5 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1¿ Robles E O 116» bfL *1.00 Secret Saturday116¿ Double Nickel121¼¡ Mithridates121¶£ drew off, kept2task 7
13Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:14¼¹ 3g Mcl 5000 (6.25-5)-c 100-62 5 4 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2£ Evans C 119 bfL 1.80 Bailamos121£ Secret Saturday119¡ Jedi's Way124¹£ wbmpd btwn1/2, 4p 1/4 7

Claimed by Torres Juan R. from Giles, Greg and Robertson, Hugh H. for $5,000, Robertson McLean - Trainer
15Aug24 Del4 gd p¸¶ *5f¶¾ :23¹¾ :47»¸ :59º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 66-22 5 7 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¿¡ 8¶º£ Evans C 120 bL 5.90 Dark Dutchess118¶£ Hot On Your Heels120¡ Specialagentjonson120¶ wsteadied start, pulled 8
24Jul24 Del1 fts 5K¼º :22^½ :46º¼ 1:06¸¶ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39-41 6 3 5¼ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¿£ Robles E O 113½ fL 2.30 Gambe Forte120¹¢ Uncle Winchester120£ Mat Matters120» outside, no response 6
07Jul24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13¶½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 83-69 1 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4£ Robles E O 112½ fL 7.00 Az Sharp124¨μ Boyd's Band124«¬ Darvesh124¡ 2p 1/4,angl,outfinishd 6
19Jun24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47¼º 1:14¹¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 67-49 1 5 5º¡ 4º 4º 4»£ Gomez K 119 fL 2.10 Team Travis119¶£ Honor the Cross119¸£ Jaknava117¶¢ wawkward brk, off slow 5
27Apr24 OP4 gd 1B¼^ :49»¾ 1:14¸½ 1:45¾¾ 3 Msw 115000 56-35 8 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 8»¢ 8¶¿ 8¹¼£ Saez G 122 fL 29.10 Will Take It122¶£ Stronsino122º¢ Elko County122¡ woff slow,finishd early 8
28Oct23 Del6 ft 6f»¼ :22¶» :45¸¸ 1:12»^ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 57-66 6 4 5¼ 3» 4º¢ 3«¬ Cedeno C 119 f 8.10 In the Dance119«¬ Dubai Fire119¨© Secret Saturday119£ outside, bid, missed 8
13Oct23 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¸¶ :46»^ 1:05º¶ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30)-w 35-57 2 5 5¼ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3»¢ Cedeno C 119 f 2.90 Takeschargesmiling119¸¢ In the Dance119¹ Secret Saturday119¸¡ hop brk,2p,mild gain 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 15/40 10 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.1b 3/14 a7 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/6 31 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49b 5/42

6
10-1 Black

Orange Juice (L)
B.g.3 Ghostzapper - Orageuse by Broken Vow, KY
YELLOW, Yellow "MVR" in Red Diamond, Red Diamond Belt

69 Own: Mountain View Racing LLC (Robert Winters) and Melin
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (124-23-12-27)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 113»

2024: 5 0 0 1 $6,346 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $27,590
2023: 2 1 0 0 $25,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $31,746 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,356
12Sep24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47½¹ 1:27¼º 3g Alw 27400nw2/L 58-64 7 5 8º¡ 8¶¶ 7»£ 4¾¡ Bocachica O 120 L 10.20 Play It Loud119¶ Catalina Express120¸ Ramsey122»¡ 4p,rail,passed rivals 8
24Aug24 Cnl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¹ :45¿º 1:23»¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 22-68 4 2 3¸¡ 3»¡ 3¼ 3»¡ Curtis B 118 L *1.60 Spurs Up123¹¡ Ain't Noncents118¸ Orange Juice118¡ tracked, no late kick 7
26Jul24 Cnl8 fm hº^ 5K¶^^ :22^¼ :45¶¸ 1:03»¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 85-73 5 1 3¶¡ 4º 6¼ 4½¢ Curtis B 118 L 4.30 Incinerator118¶¢ Rennie123º Duckpins123¸ fell back,improved 7
04Jul24 Del7 fm p 1B¾^ :48½¿ 1:12½¼ 1:43¼¼ 3g SOC 25000/25000 62-62 8 4¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5»¢ 6¾¡ Hernandez J A 116 bL 3.70 Steady John120¸£ Coronova120º£ Grahmalamadingdong115¨μ stlkd,3p 1/4,weakened 8
13Jun24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 7K¶¹^ :23^¸ :46¶º 1:27ºº 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 83-87 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 6º£ Jimenez A 118 L 26.80 Beyond Stoked118¶¡ Katheeb118¨μ Big to Do118¶¢ inside,couldn't last 8
16Sep23 Pim2 gd p 5fº^ :22¾¹ :46¿^ 1:00¸¼ 2 Msw 59140 72-68 3 5 5»£ 4º¡ 3¼ 4¶¢ Toledo J 122 *1.20 Shine On Moon114¨© Beltane122£ Our Legal Tender122¡ work btw 1/4,rallied 9
16Aug23 Del4 sf p¹^ *5f¶¾ :23º¿ :47¾¿ 1:00º¹ 2 Msw 38000 67-65 7 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¨μ* Cedeno C 119 *2.40 Laddie Dance120¨μ Orange Juice119¡ Inchon119£ chase outs,3w trn,game,PL1st 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :36.2b 2/6 8 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49.1bg 2/7 7 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.3b 8/40 7 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :50.1b 13/25

7
6-1 Orange

Hold Up (L)
B.g.4 Bodemeister - Securely by Uncle Mo, VA
YELLOW, Blue Hoops, Blue Bars on Sleeves

70 Own: Fernando Martinez
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (75-5-7-8)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (332-33-31-42) 120

2024: 2 1 1 0 $22,416 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $22,416 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,816
14Sep24 Lrl11 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¶½ :45¾¾ 1:03¶¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 58-81 2 7 6º£ 6º¡ 4¸ 2¨μ Araujo D V 126 bfL 18.60 1095 P Money126¨μ Hold Up126¶£ Twirling Express121¶ angled 5wd 1/8,closed 9
06Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¾^ :53¹» 36 Msw 26500 54-58 1 6 4¸£ -- 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 8.40 Hold Up124¶¡ Tech Duinn119¡ Baytown Admiral120¡ bid 5/16,up 1/16,clear 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50.1b 10/34 18 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50b 12/30 11 Oct 24 Mbt 3F ft :39b 1/1 6 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.1b 4/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Orange Juice will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,400. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Waiver Claiming or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31
Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Smokin Lady® (L)
Ch.f.4 Golden Lad - Princess Kendra by Benchmark, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

55 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (422-85-73-56)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 115»

2024: 10 1 3 2 $20,588 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 3 1 1 $41,102 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 1 $13,896
Life: 24 4 4 3 $61,690 Distance: 8 2 3 1 $27,945

Track: 23 4 4 3 $60,500
19Oct24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :46¸» :52¾» 3gklAoc 20000cnd 72-59 9 2 4¸¡ -- 4» 8½¡ Maldonado C 115» bL 17.00 Cherokee Castle120¶¢ Remy's Hotshot120¶ Manarola120¡ 4&5p turn, weakened 10
03Oct24 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24^» :47¼¿ 1:21½^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 73-63 5 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶ Bocachica O 124 bL *.50 Breadman's Rosebud124¶ Smokin Lady124¹£ Gone With the Wyn118» up 2d turn,caught late 5
21Sep24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¸¸ :46¼^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 107-65 6 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2º Bocachica O 122 bL 2.20 Somesugarnspice122º Smokin Lady122¡ Princess Margaret124¸£ inside,met1/16,held2nd 7
20Jul24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :47^¿ 1:26¼¹ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 88-69 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Maldonado C 113½ bL 26.30 Emberly122¶¡ Bonnie Bluetooth122£ Smokin Lady113¶ pace,met turn,relented 7
21Jun24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23»¶ :47¾º 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 9000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 100-65 4 2 1º¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Maldonado C 116½ bL 6.40 Jackysinthecastle115¶¢ Interception118¨μ Smokin Lady116»¡ pace,met 1/8,relented 7
23May24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :47¼¿ 1:20º» 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 67-67 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Hiraldo C 122 bL 4.60 Smokin Lady122¸ Appealing Road122¶¡ Global Empress124¶¢ pace,held well driving 7
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36b 5/13

2
5-1 White

Crafty Candygram® (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Candygram - Sheza Crafty Cat by Fiber Sonde, WV
LIME, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

58 Own: Tamera L. Bass
Trn: Curtis W. Bass (30-8-3-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (474-71-57-51) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $22,981 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,431
Life: 4 1 1 0 $22,981 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $22,981
28Sep24 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :45¿¾ :52»º 3gklAlw 28400nw3/L 69-71 2 5 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 2«¬ Hiraldo C 122 L 12.00 Phantom Queen115«¬ Crafty Candygram122¶ Here's a Quarter118¶¡ up 2nd, finished well 7
15Aug24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¶» :52¹^ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 54-41 3 4 3¸¡ -- 4» 5¶¸ Hiraldo C 120 L 7.00 Smart Windsor122¶¡ Ran Out of Trainer118¹£ True Indy120º¡ rail turn, weakened 7
01Aug24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :46¸½ :52»¹ 36klMsw 26500 52-68 7 2 1¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¸¡ Hiraldo C 119 L 3.10 Crafty Candygram119¸¡ Cry Tough119¸£ Aim's Redirect119¨© rail,held well driving 8
23Feb24 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46¾¶ :53¸¹ 3 klMsw 26500 75-44 1 5 1º¡ -- 2¡ 5½¢ Hiraldo C 122 L 10.50 Spanish Ghost122»¢ Candy Tricks122¶¢ Heart Stopping122¡ clear,met 1/8,flatten 10
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CT 5F ft 1:02.4bg 1/2 6 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :48b 3/36

3
4-1 Blue

Navy Band® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maclean's Music - Jugni by Colonel John, WV
BLUE, White "CF" on Green Diamond, Green Blocks on Sleeves

59 Own: Coleswood Farm Inc. (Jeff C. Runco)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (338-74-71-47)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (497-154-104-78) 118

2024: 3 0 1 1 $8,839 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 2 $38,504 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $675
Life: 9 1 3 3 $47,343 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,387

Track: 9 1 3 3 $47,343
12Oct24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¼¹ 1:25»» 3 klStk - WVLotBrClB - 75k 108-39 3 3 1¡ 2¡ 5¶º 8¹¶ Cruz A 122 bL 57.50 Direct the Cat122¿¢ Lona Lee122¨μ Petty Perfect122º led inside,chased,fade 8
19Sep24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¸¶ 1:19½¹ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 90-65 7 4 2¶ 2¶ 3» 3¾ Bocachica A 118 bL *1.30 Ran Out of Trainer119¹ Petty Perfect119» Navy Band118¶¢ 3p turn, flattened 8
22Aug24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47¼¸ 1:26½¾ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 86-74 5 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Bocachica A 116 bL 2.30 Still Grumpy115¨μ Navy Band116¶ Petty Perfect116¸¢ pace,dueled,caught 7
22Nov23 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿º :45¾¶ :52¸¿ 2 klAlw 28400nw3/L 87-78 2 5 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 2¨μ Bocachica A 118 bL 2.10 Lona Lee120¨μ Navy Band118¼£ Girls Perfume122«¬ pace inside,caught 6
14Oct23 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23^¿ :46ºº 1:19¸¾ 2 klStk - TCNtBrdClB - 75k 101-50 9 9 3¶¡ 3º 3¶» 6¸¶£ Lopez C E 122 bL 37.00 Direct the Ct120¶¸¢ Ran Out of Trainer120¨μ Runaway Beauty120»£ 4p,rail turns,weakened 9
22Sep23 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¹ :45½¼ :51¾¿ 2 klStk - RachlsTrnB - 75k 51-57 4 5 5¸¢ -- 3¿¡ 3¶¶£ Lopez C E 123 bL 18.00 Direct the Cat120¼£ Ran Out of Trainer120» Navy Band123¶£ wawkward, jostled break 7
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :35.4b 4/28 a2 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :47.2b 1/25

4
10-1 Yellow

Makinlimmargaritas® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Golden Years - Makin Faith by Makin, WV
HUNTER GREEN, White Diamond Framed White "K", White Diamonds on Sleeves

64 Own: Christopher M. Keller
Trn: Owner (50-2-13-5)

J. D. ACOSTA (297-27-39-54) 120

2024: 6 2 1 0 $27,157 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 5 1 2 $59,082 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $41,297
Life: 19 7 2 2 $86,882 Distance: 10 3 2 0 $32,531

Track: 18 6 2 2 $73,078
29Jul24 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22¸¼ :45½¾ 1:11½¼ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 63-77 7 1 5¹¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Aviles Y 120 bL 9.90 Makinlimmargaritas120«¬ Lucky Bop118¹£ Jamestown Road120¹¡ abreast foe, gamely, 7
27Apr24 CT8 wf 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¹¹ 1:27¸^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65-61 10 7 1¸¡ 1¶ 3¶ 4¾ Bocachica A 124 bfL 6.00 Waterloo Rose122¨μ Bonnie Bluetooth124º£ A Little Bit Crazy122¹ pace,flattened lane 10
06Apr24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¶¸ 1:21½½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 95-52 10 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 6¿ Bocachica A 124 bL 3.90 Starship Blanca115£ A Little Bit Crazy122¹£ Dorita's Heart122¶£ close turn,steady 1/16 10
16Mar24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :48¸¶ 1:28¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 69-66 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Bocachica A 124 bL 2.60 Mkinlimmargaritas124¨μ Dorita's Heart122¨μ Shes So Speightsy122¶¡ rated pace,held on drv 7
21Feb24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :47¼¼ 1:21¸¸ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 89-68 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¹¢ Bocachica A 120 bL 2.40 Sneaky Lynk124¸¡ Arrowwood113£ Pure Nonsense120«¬ pace inside,weakened 7
18Jan24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¸^ :46»¸ 1:18¾¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 86-75 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Bocachica A 120 bL 3.60 Dialherup122¶¡ Makinlimmargaritas120¶£ Tough Enough122¹£ pace,rail,flatten late 5
Workout(s): a21 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.2b 1/15

5
7-5 Green

Petty Perfect® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Candygram - Windsor's Punch by Windsor Castle, WV
GREEN, Burgundy "KP", Burgundy Sleeves

66 Own: KP Racing Stables LLC (Kristy Petty)
Trn: Kristy Petty (137-21-23-20)

DARIUS THORPE (133-18-13-22) 118

2024: 7 1 2 3 $39,345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,901 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 4 $43,246 Distance: 4 0 2 2 $16,142

Track: 9 1 2 4 $43,246
12Oct24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¼¹ 1:25»» 3 klStk - WVLotBrClB - 75k 98-80 1 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2½ 3¿¡ Thorpe D 122 L 70.90 Direct the Cat122¿¢ Lona Lee122¨μ Petty Perfect122º rail, outfinished 2nd 8
19Sep24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¸¶ 1:19½¹ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 82-75 4 2 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2» 2¹ Larrosa G 119 L 2.60 Ran Out of Trainer119¹ Petty Perfect119» Navy Band118¶¢ wboxed rail past 5/16 8
22Aug24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47¼¸ 1:26½¾ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 82-72 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Larrosa G 116 L *1.50 Still Grumpy115¨μ Navy Band116¶ Petty Perfect116¸¢ stalked,dueled,flatten 7
13Jul24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48^^ 1:20¸¿ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 74-76 7 7 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Larrosa G 117 L 2.60 Shewonttalktome118¨μ Petty Perfect117»¢ Unite the Girls118¶ even terms 1/8,hung 8
20Jun24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º» :46¼» 1:18¾¶ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 76-67 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 3¿ Larrosa G 118 L 41.80 What'shername120½¢ Shewonttalktome118¶£ Petty Perfect118«¬ stalked,chased,flatten 9
30May24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23^½ :47¹¸ 1:28¶¹ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 103-21 2 2 1«¬ 4¶¡ 7½ 7¸¹£ Larrosa G 120 L 15.70 Impressionism120¹¡ Shewonttalktome118¸ Thelastsay118¸ w/pace,faded turn 7
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 15/27

6
9-2 Black

Day Drama® (L)
Ch.f.3 Midshipman - Grouse Grind by First Samurai, WV
GOLD, Gold "BE" on Navy Ball

65 Own: Breeze Easy LLC (Mike Hall)
Trn: Javier Contreras (261-39-37-42)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (303-45-44-49) 122

2024: 8 1 1 2 $33,533 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $33,533 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $19,696

Track: 8 1 1 2 $33,533
19Sep24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¸¶ 1:19½¹ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 83-63 6 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¿¢ Mendez M 120 bfL 8.80 Ran Out of Trainer119¹ Petty Perfect119» Navy Band118¶¢ 3&4p turns,little lane 8
22Aug24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47¼¸ 1:26½¾ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 72-68 2 3 5¸ 4¶£ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ Mendez M 119 fL 2.80 Still Grumpy115¨μ Navy Band116¶ Petty Perfect116¸¢ stalked,chased,flatten 7
27Jul24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23ºº :47¹¼ 1:25¾» 3 klStk - SBishpMemB - 75k 62-77 5 5 5º 4¹ 4º¡ 4¾¡ Bocachica A 122 fL 70.40 Overnight Pow Wow122¶£ Direct the Cat122º¢ What'shername122¸¡ 3p turn, flattened 5
20Jun24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º» :46¼» 1:18¾¶ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 49-50 4 8 6» 5¼¡ 6¾ 7¶½ Bocachica A 120 fL 4.90 What'shername120½¢ Shewonttalktome118¶£ Petty Perfect118«¬ 3p turn, weakened 9
08Jun24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿¹ 1:20¾º 36klMsw 26500 55-69 3 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1» Bocachica A 118 fL *.50 Day Drama118» Princess of Gold124¸£ Queen Sabine120£ up 3wd,in hand late 10
24May24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23º¼ :47¸º 1:20¸¶ 3 klMsw 26500 32-53 6 6 5¾ 5¼£ 2¶^ 3¾£ Nunez J M 122 fL *1.30 Malibu Years122»¡ Queen Sabine122¹¢ Day Drama122» 4&6p turns,flattened 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :48.3b 8/39 12 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49.1b 8/35 a17 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :35b 1/27

7
12-1Orange

Bonnie Bluetooth® (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Gattopardo - Toothache by Sunday Break (JPN), WV
RED, Blue "RMP III", White Horseshoe, White Horseshoes on Blue Sleeves

68 Own: Ray M. Pennington III
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (86-4-9-14)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (313-36-51-46) 120

2024: 12 3 5 2 $46,656 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,800
2023: 11 2 2 0 $22,876 Off (Dirt): 14 3 2 4 $41,996
Life: 42 8 9 7 $128,504 Distance: 18 4 5 3 $60,973

Track: 37 8 9 6 $122,824
12Oct24 CT9 ft 1N¶¾ :48½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:55¹½ 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 79-64 8 6¹¢ 6º 5¹¡ 6¿£ 8¶½¢ Araujo D V 123 bL 53.00 Change the World123¸¢ Juba's Parade123¹ Foxy Sista123¶ weakened into far turn 10
27Sep24 CT8 sys 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¿¾ 1:28¶^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx-c 55-62 3 1 3½¡ 2¶^ 2º 3º£ Araujo D V 124 bL *1.10 Church Key115¶¢ Timeisgolden122¹¡ Bonnie Bluetooth124º off rail,flatten 1/16 9

Claimed by Pennington III Ray M. from Kenworthy John C. for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
20Jul24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :47^¿ 1:26¼¹ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 71-71 1 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3» 2¶¡ Araujo D V 122 bL 2.90 Emberly122¶¡ Bonnie Bluetooth122£ Smokin Lady113¶ 3p turn, up 2nd late 7
01Jun24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :48^¼ 1:28¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 64-71 2 2 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¸¢ Araujo D V 120 bL 3.00 Bonnie Bluetooth120¸¢ Breadman's Rosebud120¡ Secret Castle113£ stalked,up 1/16,clear 7
11May24 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:20¶¼ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 73-75 5 3 4¹ 3¹ 2º 3¡ Araujo D V 120 bL 4.90 Emberly122¨μ Secret Castle120¨μ nArrowwood119º 4p turn,held on for3rd 8
27Apr24 CT8 wf 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¹¹ 1:27¸^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 49-76 4 3 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¨μ Araujo D V 124 bL 7.00 Waterloo Rose122¨μ Bonnie Bluetooth124º£ A Little Bit Crazy122¹ stalk,led,caught wire 10
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.4b 8/34

8
20-1 Pink

Church Key® (L)
Ch.m.5 Juba - Moon Punch by Two Punch, WV
PURPLE, Black "Bat"

55 Own: Kathy J. Harrison
Trn: Glenn N. Harrison (29-3-2-2)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (54-10-7-7) 113½

2024: 8 1 0 0 $10,421 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 15 2 2 3 $32,869 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 1 $30,294
Life: 32 5 2 4 $73,333 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $9,904

Track: 23 5 0 2 $57,478
27Sep24 CT8 sys 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¿¾ 1:28¶^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 105-71 7 4 1º¡ 1¶^ 1º 1¶¢ Radcliffe A 115½ bfL 16.20 Church Key115¶¢ Timeisgolden122¹¡ Bonnie Bluetooth124º long lead,held on drvg 9
24Aug24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸^ :46º¿ :53¸^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 49-53 4 4 6»¡ -- 4º¡ 6¼¡ Larrosa G 122 bfL 26.90 Shellby122¸¢ True Heiress122¶£ Grandiosely122¡ 5p turn, flattened 9
09Jun24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¸¸ :46»¸ 1:06¶¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 87-44 10 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5¹ 9¶^¡ Whitacre B 123 bL 12.70 Pettigo Girl123¶£ Seems to Whisper123¸ Mizzen123¡ set pace, wilted lane 10
28May24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¼º 1:05¿¾ 3gk Clm 6500 40--- 6 6 5¼ 6¶^ -- -- Leon J A 120 bL 35.00 Divine Martha120¸¢ O Shaughesey123¸¢ Mary Margaret120¸£wleapt break, bolted, 6
21Apr24 Mnr6 ft 5f»^ :23¶¹ :47¾½ 1:01^¹ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 52-43 5 5 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸¢ Oliveros C 120 bL 8.00 Coach Rube120£ Music Lass120¶¶ May Mays Castle120¡ chased turn, faded 5
08Mar24 CT2 gd 6K»^ :23»¹ :47º¾ 1:20¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 87-64 4 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4º£ Bocachica O 122 bL 10.50 One Las Olas117¡ Reveirs Minute122¶£ Clearly Visible122¸¡ off rail,weakened 1/16 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :38b 2/4 20 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.1b 5/21 13 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 10/24 13 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :48.4b 9/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,600. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).
Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

Kristinachrysalis® (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Tiz Her Now by Tiznow, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (356-88-76-53)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (497-154-104-78) 122

2024: 11 2 1 2 $46,168 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $44,232 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $16,156
Life: 17 3 1 3 $90,400 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $59,734

Track: 13 2 1 2 $52,110
18Oct24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46»¼ :52¿¿ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 68-79 5 3 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 1¨μ Bocachica A 120 bL 2.60 Kristinachrysalis120¨μ Mama Marge120º¢ All Caps120¸£ 4p,steady gain,up late 8
27Sep24 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47^¼ :53º¶ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 69-57 5 1 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¸¡ Bocachica A 120 bL *.80 Bull's Legacy120£ Mad Swann120¶£ Kristinachrysalis120¶ 6p turn,flatten 1/16 6
13Sep24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47¸¾ 1:20¹¹ 3gklAlw 28400nw3/L 67-48 4 6 7º¡ 7»¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¢ Latchman R 119 bL 37.20 What'shername118¶ Shewonttalktome118¨μ Mendys Honey122¶£ little response 8
17Aug24 CT6 gd 4K¶^ :22¹½ :46^¼ :52¸¼ 3gklAlw 28400nw3/L 61-71 2 6 3¸ -- 3¸ 4º¢ Latchman R 119 bL 14.20 Moonlit Kiss120¸¢ What'shername118¨μ Here's a Quarter111¶£ rail turn,flatten 1/16 7
02Aug24 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¹¿ :47^¶ 1:20¸» 3gklAlw 28400nw3/L 93-62 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 6¼¢* Bocachica A 116 L *2.00 Lona Lee118¶¡ Impressionism113¡ Shewonttalktome120¸ wshut off 1/16,gave way,PL5th 6
16Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼^ :46^¿ 1:11¶º 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 58-53 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 4¶^¢ Rivera L R 118 L *.50 Lucky Bop115º¢ Remy's Hotshot120º¢ Yes to Love116¶£ tired 5
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :48.3b 6/29

2
10-1 White

Miss Bee Bop® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Golden Years - Kenzie by Graydar, WV
PINK, Black Stars, Black "B", Black Belt, Pink Bars on Black Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Patricia Becraft
Trn: Michael Sandoval (38-4-4-5)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (474-71-57-51) 122

2024: 10 2 2 0 $39,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 0 $21,444 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,747
Life: 13 3 3 0 $61,144 Distance: 12 3 3 0 $60,620

Track: 13 3 3 0 $61,144
11Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ :53¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 64-57 4 4 6¹£ -- 7¼ 6º¢ Lopez A 122 bfL 3.10 Crafty Windsor Cat124«¬ Princess Margaret124¸¡ Cowgirl Attitude124¡ 6&4p turn,little lane 7
21Sep24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¸¸ :46¼^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 104-57 7 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¾¢ Hiraldo C 122 bfL *1.90 Somesugarnspice122º Smokin Lady122¡ Princess Margaret124¸£ challenged,weakened 7
23Aug24 CT12 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¹ :45¸¾ :51»¾ 3gklStk - Autumn - 40k 14-59 5 9 10¶^ -- 9¶¸ 7¶^¢ Maldonado C 112½ bfL 93.80 Maggie's Girl120¹ Bella Mela119¸¢ Dreamy Sonde119¨μ 7-w, never fired 10
03Aug24 CT5 mys 4K¶^ :21¾» :45¿¸ :52ºº 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 53-58 7 3 6» -- 7¹£ 4» Santiago W 120 bfL 14.50 Alpine Moon120¡ Crafty Windsor Cat123¶£ Cherokee Castle122¸£ 5p, passed rivals 7
25May24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45¸¾ :51½º 3gk Alw 27400nw2/L/x 34-11 6 3 8¶¶ -- 8¶½ 8¸º¢ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 6.00 Lemorian116¡ Dreamy Sonde124¹ Bella Mela124¸¢ chased, eased lane 8
27Apr24 CT7 wf 4K¶^ :21¿º :45½^ :52¸» 3 klStk - ItsBn2LngB - 75k 86-64 1 6 2«¬ -- 4¹¢ 6»¢ Hiraldo C 122 bfL *1.20 Overnight Pow Wow122¶£ Jlodiamond122¶ Lona Lee122¡ pressed,fade rail turn 8

3
8-1 Blue

Juba's Punch® (L)
Ch.f.4 Juba - Scottish Punch by My Boy Adam, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Black Circled Black "MO", Black Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Cynthia M. Boys
Trn: Lewis E. Craig, Jr. (41-4-6-10)

DARIUS THORPE (133-18-13-22) 124

2024: 12 3 3 3 $48,804 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $2,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 3 4 $51,427 Distance: 13 3 3 4 $51,427

Track: 13 3 3 4 $51,427
11Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ :53¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x-c 82-58 5 2 2¶ -- 3¸ 5º Thorpe D 124 bL 5.20 Crfty Windsor Cat124«¬ Princess Margaret124¸¡ Cowgirl Attitude124¡ range 4p turn,flatten 7

Claimed by Boys Cynthia M. from Wills, Jr. Ernest F. for $15,000, Rideoutt II Anthony M. - Trainer
24Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22^^ :46º¼ :53¹½ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 76-65 1 5 5¸£ -- 5º 2¶¡ Thorpe D 122 bL 15.70 Full Moon Lover113¶¡ Juba's Punch122£ Manarola120¡ angled out,finish well 8
06Jul24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46¶¹ :52¾½ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L-c 82-67 3 4 1¸ -- 1¼ 1» Acosta J D 122 bL *.70 Juba's Punch122» Symptomatic115¡ Xtended Streak122¨μ bmp brk,pace,driving 6

Claimed by Wills, Jr. Ernest F. from Julia John for $12,500, Joy Kevin J. - Trainer
13Jun24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45¾^ :52¶¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 70-72 2 5 2¶ -- 2¡ 2¹ Acosta J D 122 bL 8.30 Emberly124¹ Juba's Punch122¹£ Dixie Yodeler122¶ bmp brk,fnish well 2nd 8
07Jun24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾^ :46¶¹ :52»¶ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 56-65 5 4 6»¢ -- 7¸ 4¹ Acosta J D 120 bL 30.70 Cherokee Castle120¨μ Sweet Shugs120¨μ Upswell124¸¡ 5p turn, finished well 8
03May24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :47¶¾ :53¿¼ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L-c 89-62 6 1 2¡ -- 2«¬ 3¶¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 3.50 Dixie Yodeler120¶ Mad Swann118¨μ Juba's Punch122¹ 3p,up 1/16,caught late 6

Claimed by Julia John from Brown Kenneth L. for $12,500, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer

4
4-1 Yellow

Big Tippa (L)
B.f.3 Mr. Big - Ok Doll by First Samurai, CA
CAMOUFLAGE, Orange "J Z" in Orange Horseshoe, Orange Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Wade B. Jensik and Rod Zohn
Trn: Ralph W. Comi, Jr. (43-7-5-7)

WESLEY HO (246-29-31-40) 120

2024: 6 1 3 1 $19,553 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,160
Life: 6 1 3 1 $19,553 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $805
19Oct24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :47¼½ 1:27¼» 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 80-62 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¾ 5¶¶ Ho W 118 L 26.30 Flower Mound122¹¢ I Can Do It120º¡ Teshima120¸¡ rail turn, flattened 10
16Sep24 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¹^ :45»¹ 1:11º¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 71-73 5 5 5¸¢ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶£ Jordan K R 120 BL 3.90 Stay Fabulous124¶£ Big Tippa120º¢ Goddess of War124£ bid 3pth,clear2nbest 8
24Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 75-66 1 5 3¨μ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Jordan K R 120 BL 6.00 Toffee124¶£ Curlin's Lil Gal120¡ Big Tippa120¨μ duel past 1/16p,yield 6
12Aug24 Prm10 sy 6fº¹ :22¿¸ :46¼¼ 1:10½º 36k Mcl 10000-c 43-68 1 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Jordan K R 118 BL *.10 Big Tippa118¶¢ You Have No Idea119¼¡ Dr. Woods Miracle124¶¡ pace,drvg ins,kept clr 7

Claimed by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod from Dye Michael L. for $10,000, McFarlane Dan L. - Trainer
20Jul24 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:11^º 36k Mcl 10000 57-66 7 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 119 BL 1.50 Unbridled Lunar124¸¢ Big Tippa119¿¡ Flathead Finale119¶¡ bid 1/4,2wd,clear2nd 8
29Jun24 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22¾º :46º½ 1:04½½ 36k Mcl 10000 33-47 1 7 6¹¡ 5º¢ 4½¡ 2¿£ Gonzalez E 118 BL 2.80 Little Tap Dancer118¿£ Big Tippa118¹ You Have No Idea124¨© rate ins,shift4p,2nbes 7
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :36b 1/5 3 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :48.1b 11/29

5
15-1 Green

Scarlet Rebel® (L)
Ch.m.5 Windsor Castle - Red Hot Diva by Devon Deputy, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Lime Cross Sashes, Royal Blue Bars on Lime Sleeves

58 $15,000 Own: Naomi R. Long
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (185-32-36-26) 124

2024: 8 1 1 0 $16,507 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 1 0 $38,444 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $2,765
Life: 14 3 2 0 $54,951 Distance: 11 3 2 0 $54,546

Track: 13 3 2 0 $53,761
21Sep24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46¹¸ :52¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 47-59 2 6 7¼ -- 6¹¢ 5º£ Thorpe D 124 L 51.80 Lucylou Who124¶ Ghostly Squall124¶¡ Sweet Shugs117¨μ steadied early,rail 8
28Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :45½½ :52¸^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 68-54 5 4 4¸ -- 5½¡ 4¿¢ Mendez M 121 L 33.30 Snowy Juba Cat120¸£ Ghostly Squall113¶£ Cherokee Castle124º£ 4p turn, little lane 9
07May24 Mnr6 ft 4K»^ :22¿¼ :47¼¼ :54¹¾ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 85-62 3 1 1«¬ -- 3¡ 4¶£ Batista L A 120 L 5.30 Worth a Peek120£ Coach Rube120¨μ Music Lass120£ dueled, ceded ins 6
25Apr24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¸ :46¹¸ :52½¹ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 87-70 4 4 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 6¸ Trotman K 124 L 45.80 Make It a Double120¨© Mackenzie's Music115«¬ Stacy Attack120¨μ led,chased,even finish 9
27Mar24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼» :46¿¸ :53»¹ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 62-60 3 4 1¶ -- 1¸¡ 1¸£ Mendez M 122 L *2.80 Scarlet Rebel122¸£ Girls Perfume120¡ Windsor's Memory122¸¡ rated,driving finish 7
09Mar24 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¾^ :46¿¿ :53º¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 48-55 3 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2£ Mendez M 122 L *.80 Let's Do This120£ Scarlet Rebel122º£ Jackysinthecastle122¶£ pressed,flattened late 5
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :36.3b 1/5 7 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :36.2b 5/40 27 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :51b 2/10 15 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :49.1b 5/19

6
15-1 Black

Saweetie Girl (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tapwrit - Ladyflickerflacker by Forestry, KY
White, Navy "C and Y INVESTMENTS GROUP"

62 $12,500 Own: C and Y Stable
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (2-1-0-0)

CARLOS MARRERO (56-5-8-9) 120

2024: 9 0 0 4 $5,599 Turf: 9 0 2 3 $16,733
2023: 8 1 2 0 $23,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 4 $29,879 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct24 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :23¸º :46½^ 1:04»¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 35-69 1 3 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3£ Ayala A J 122 L 3.50 Gotham Gray122¨© Next Dot119£ Saweetie Girl122¸£ rated,drft in,held shw 7
17Sep24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¼ :45¼¹ 1:11^» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 65-64 7 4 3º¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¸¡ Ayala A J 122 L 14.20 Equinamous118«¬ Gotham Gray122¨© Workin Ecliptical122¡ 3w,wknd final furl 9
27Aug24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23»^ :46^º 1:22¾¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/tL 53-69 2 4 4¾¢ 4º¡ 2¡ 3¹¢ Aviles Y 120 L *1.80 Castle Review120¸£ Yesterdaysplan120¡ Saweetie Girl120¶¡ bold move 4deep short 7
12Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :46º½ 1:11^º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 87-55 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 8¾ Leon J A 120 L *1.80 Ribbons and Lace121¸¢ Oh Pollyanna120¶¢ Dee Dee B120£ gave way 9
21Jul24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23º¿ :46º» 1:23º½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 85-68 5 5 4»¡ 6º 4½ 3¹£ Leon J A 120 L 3.00 Team Feisty115¹¡ Ribbons and Lace121¨μ Saweetie Girl120¶ rallied for show 10
18Jun24 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 4Kº¾ :21¸¼ :44¸¼ :50¹¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/tL 75-72 4 5 5¼¡ -- 4¹¡ 3¨μ Leon J A 120 L 11.10 Golden Isle120«¬ Flag Salute120«¬ Saweetie Girl120¹ late surge 6

7
20-1Orange

Let's Do This® (L)
Ch.f.4 Midshipman - Let Me Be by Not For Love, WV
RED, Blue Diamonds, Red "A" on Red Ball, Red and Blue Halved Sleeves

50 $12,500 Own: Natasha L. Aylor
Trn: Owner (39-4-2-4)

MAXIMO CHILO (370-37-46-54) 122

2024: 9 1 0 2 $11,767 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 2 0 1 $22,788 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,771
Life: 26 3 1 4 $47,965 Distance: 23 3 1 4 $46,654

Track: 26 3 1 4 $47,965
11Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ :53¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 51-61 6 3 7»£ -- 5º¡ 4¹ Chilo M 120 bL 54.00 Crafty Windsor Cat124«¬ Princess Margaret124¸¡ Cowgirl Attitude124¡ passed a rival lane 7
14Sep24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46¾» :53»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 49-47 1 9 6¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 4¼¡ Chilo M 124 bL 7.80 Cowgirl Attitude124¸ Playing for Two119¹¢ Gone With the Wyn120¶¢ rail turn, flattened 9
10Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46º½ :53¶¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 57-57 1 9 5¸¡ -- 5¸¢ 3¶ Reap M E 122 bL 8.70 Playing for Two119«¬ Cowgirl Attitude124¶ Let's Do This122¨μ rail turn, evenly lane 9
25Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46¹¸ :53¸º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 59-54 4 5 5º -- 5¹¡ 4£ Reap M E 122 bL 11.10 True Buckpassing124¨μ Cowgirl Attitude124¨μ Playing for Two119¨μ 4&5p, finished well 8
04Jul24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:20¿¸ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 87-23 8 5 3¸ 7¿ 7¶¶ 7¸¸£ Reap M E 122 bL 25.20 Whatta Notion122¶¢ Jackysinthecastle117»¡ Appealing Road124¾¢ faded backstretch 8
08Jun24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¹º :46¹¼ :53^º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 89-49 6 1 3¹ -- 2» 3» Reap M E 122 bL 15.80 Serenade Soldier113º£ Playing for Two124¨μ Let's Do This122¸¢ 3wd,outfinished 2nd 6

8
6-1 Pink

Cowgirl Attitude® (L)
B.f.4 Street Magician - Cowgirl Cut by Jump Start, WV
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

61 $15,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (84-7-22-8)

MARSHALL MENDEZ (488-62-86-61) 124

2024: 11 1 4 2 $24,956 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 2 0 $42,226 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,173
Life: 20 4 6 2 $67,182 Distance: 20 4 6 2 $67,182

Track: 20 4 6 2 $67,182
11Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ :53¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 82-63 1 7 3¶ -- 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Mendez M 124 fL 10.80 Crafty Windsor Cat124«¬ Princess Margaret124¸¡ Cowgirl Attitude124¡ flattened inside 1/16 7
14Sep24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46¾» :53»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 70-67 3 7 1¶ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Mendez M 124 fL *1.50 Cowgirl Attitude124¸ Playing for Two119¹¢ Gone With the Wyn120¶¢ up past 7/16,driving 9
10Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46º½ :53¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 64-60 6 4 3¶¡ -- 1¶ 2«¬ Mendez M 124 fL *2.30 Playing for Two119«¬ Cowgirl Attitude124¶ Let's Do This122¨μ jostle,led,nipped wire 9
25Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46¹¸ :53¸º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 82-56 6 2 3¡ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Mendez M 124 fL *1.30 True Buckpassing124¨μ Cowgirl Attitude124¨μ Playing for Two119¨μ 3wd, stayed on gamely 8
31May24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :47¶» :53¿¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 66-56 2 7 4¶¡ -- 3¶ 5¶¢ Hiraldo C 124 fL 2.20 Caliente Rum122£ Calypso Ghost124¨μ Take Charge Erica115¨© 4p turn, finished well 7
18Apr24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¸¸ :52¾¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 51-55 5 4 6¹£ -- 5¼¢ 5»£ Mendez M 122 fL 16.20 Witness the Energy124¸¡ Cherokee Castle124¸ Juba's Punch123¨μ 3p, evenly lane 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,300. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Since April 30, 2024 or
Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since
August 31 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Fancy Concho® (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Fiber Sonde - Shes Pretty Fancy by My Boy Adam, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Dots

81 $20,000 Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC (Judith Grams)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (233-49-42-31)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (192-38-34-31) 120

2024: 4 1 1 1 $23,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 2 3 $26,861 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $28,144
Life: 41 10 15 6 $359,989 Distance: 18 4 6 1 $184,816

Track: 40 9 15 6 $346,185
26Jul24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :46¼¿ 1:17¼¿ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 59-76 4 4 5¸¡ 4º 4º£ 5¶¶¢ Reynolds L C 124 fL 10.00 Debit Card120¶£ Al Loves Josie120¡ Motivating120º 3p,off rail,weakened 6
09Jul24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22^¸ :45¶º 1:10¿¼ 3g lAoc 6500cnd-N 42-89 5 4 4¾ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¡ Reynolds L C 120 fL *.20 Fancy Concho120¡ Stormin Rocket115¶^£ Sexy Chocolatte120¨μ needed all abreast 5
27Jun24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:25½^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 62-85 6 4 2¶ 1¡ 2¶ 2» Reynolds L C 120 fL 23.20 No Change121» Fancy Concho120£ Runaldo115»£ stalked,led,flattened 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :37.3b 11/17 7 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :47.3b 3/29

2
8-1 White

Robbielikeshim® (L)
B.c.3 Warrior's Reward - Harbin Ice by First Dude, WV
AQUA, Pink Circled "NF", Dark Blue Sleeves

74 Own: John M. Link
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (338-74-71-47)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 115»

2024: 5 2 1 0 $41,623 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $22,708 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,582
Life: 9 3 2 0 $64,331 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $675

Track: 9 3 2 0 $64,331
12Oct24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¿ :47¶¾ 1:25½¶ 3 lStk - WVRusRdBCB - 75k 81-62 9 7 6º£ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7¶½£ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.50 Catch the Humor122¶^¡ Judgement Day122¶¢ Park Ave Prince123¡wsteadied into 1st turn 9
27Sep24 CT7 sys 6K»^ :23¼^ :47¹¸ 1:19¾^ 3g lAlw 28400nw3/L 87-87 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Bocachica A 118 bL *1.60 Robbielikeshim118¹¡ Bad Lineage122¡ Mr. Dumbledore120» up 3p 1/4,kept alert 7
23Mar24 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¸ 1:20¼¸ 3g lAlw 28400nw3/L 107-92 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Bocachica A 118 bL 4.50 Espresso122¨μ Robbielikeshim118» Strollinginthewind115¶¡ pace,game,ceded nod 8
Workout(s): a13 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :48b 1/24 6 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :49.2b 19/36 a31 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :35.1b 1/24 23 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :37b 6/16

3
15-1 Blue

Boss E Boogs® (L)
B.g.6 Limehouse - Hot and Bothered by A. P Jet, WV
PURPLE, Teal "TMS", Teal Sleeves

79 $20,000 Own: Tabitha M. Wilhelm
Trn: Owner (38-8-6-6)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (303-45-44-49) 120

2024: 8 3 1 1 $61,323 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 1 2 $37,256 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $24,054
Life: 31 7 2 5 $168,738 Distance: 6 0 0 3 $16,822

Track: 31 7 2 5 $168,738
12Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :45¹¹ :51¼¼ 3g lStk - WVDs4CsBC - 75k 80-71 9 1 5¸¢ -- 6» 6½¡ Thorpe D 123 L 57.70 Duncan Idaho123¨μ Pork Chop Pete121¹¡ Youthinkthatsfunny123¨μ 4p turn, little lane 9
23Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¼ :45¸¾ :51¼» 3g lStk - LstEnchtmt - 40k 77-77 7 1 3¶¡ -- 5¹ 7º Thorpe D 121 L 46.70 Penguin Power119«¬ Pork Chop Pete121¶¢ Jefferson Native119£ 3&4p turn,flatten lane 7
30May24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½» :47¶» 1:20¸¿ 3g Alw 28400nw3/L/x 66-79 1 1 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Nunez J M 124 L *2.10 Boss E Boogs124¶£ Motivating120¶£ I'lltakecareofit124¸ up near 1/4,driving 7

4
15-1 Yellow

Lieutenant Brown® (L)
B.g.6 Mikimoto's Mojo - Ladeputaut by Chapel Royal, WV
WHITE, Red and Black Diamonds, Red Bars and Black Diamonds on Sleeves

70 $20,000 Own: Hi-Rock Stable (Barbara Belotti)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 115»

2024: 10 4 1 1 $62,649 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 2 2 0 $44,394 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $19,126
Life: 23 6 3 1 $107,043 Distance: 11 6 0 1 $81,198

Track: 23 6 3 1 $107,043
12Oct24 CT8 ft 1N¶¾ :49^º 1:14¼½ 1:53¸¹ 3g lStk - WVBrdrClcB - 300k 92-73 2 7º¡ 7¼¡ 6º£ 4¾¢ 6¶»£ Lopez C E 123 bL 79.40 Runaldo123£ Jubawithatwist120¡ Muad'dib123¶^¢ rail turn, weakened 10
14Sep24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :46½¹ 1:26¾¼ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 75-77 3 5 7» 8¶¸ 6º¡ 4¼¢ Hiraldo C 124 bL 14.10 Alvy122¶£ Devil's Harvest123¸ Practical Sense123¸¡ 5p turn,passed rivals 8
17Aug24 CT2 gd 7f¼^ :24^¸ :47¿¸ 1:27½½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 44-74 4 5 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Hiraldo C 124 bL 8.30 Lieutenant Brown124¸ Doctor Pardo124¶£ Penguin Parade119¶¡ up 3p 1/8,clear late 6
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 22/29 13 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :38.4b 9/10

5
9-2 Green

Xcellent Start® (L)
B.c.4 Upstart - Conquest Ms Curlin by Curlin, WV
NAVY, White Diamond, White Bars on Sleeves

82 $20,000 Own: Top Notch Racing (Martin Shaw)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (390-46-51-48)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (185-32-36-26) 120

2024: 9 2 4 0 $50,526 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 3 0 $41,804 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $30,759
Life: 21 5 8 0 $127,778 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $29,961

Track: 18 3 7 0 $100,818
12Oct24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :47¶¾ 1:25»» 3g lStk - WVOnJcBClB - 75k 43-87 8 8 7»¢ 7¼¡ 7½ 5»¡ Nunez J M 123 bL 38.70 No Change123¶ Teachintherelease123£ Lord of Cork123¹¢ 6p turn, flattened 10
19Sep24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :46½º 1:19^½ 3g lAoc 20000cnd 69-87 4 6 5¹ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Lopez C E 122 bL 3.60 Paymengold120¶¢ Xcellent Start122¨© Soul Catcher118£ rail turn, dueled 2nd 7
17Aug24 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :24¹^ :48º½ 1:25^» 3g lAoc 20000cnd 33-83 4 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¼ 2»£ Hiraldo C 124 bL 5.30 Runaldo120»£ Xcellent Start124¶¡ Vagabond Virgin117¹ 4p turn,clear 2nd late 6
Workout(s): a7 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :46.4b 1/29 13 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :51.3b 20/27

6
10-1 Black

I'm the Money Man® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Windsor Castle - Candy Man's Girl by Charitable Man, WV
WHITE, Black Triangle Framed Black "S", Lime Stripe on Black Sleeves

81 $20,000 Own: Ronald G. Sigler
Trn: Owner (153-24-34-24)

WILFREDO SANTIAGO (114-9-14-10) 120

2024: 8 3 0 1 $65,024 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,120
2023: 11 2 0 2 $45,510 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,749
Life: 22 6 0 5 $142,586 Distance: 9 3 0 3 $69,638

Track: 20 5 0 4 $128,170
12Oct24 CT8 ft 1N¶¾ :49^º 1:14¼½ 1:53¸¹ 3g lStk - WVBrdrClcB - 300k 87-76 1 8½ 8¿¡ 8»¢ 5¶¶ 5¶º¢ Araujo D V 123 fL 67.70 Runaldo123£ Jubawithatwist120¡ Muad'dib123¶^¢ 5p turn, flattened 10
13Aug24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :46¾¹ 1:11»½ 1:38¼º 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 71-88 7 7¿¡ 7¼£ 3» 3¸ 1¶ Araujo D V 120 fL 4.80 I'm the Money Man120¶ Juba's Notion120¶£ Late in the Game120»¡ driving 7
02Jul24 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23»¶ :46¶¸ 1:28¹¸ 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 25-82 4 8 9¶¸ 8¶^ 7¾£ 3¶ Mendez M 122 fL 19.10 Mckenzie's Novv120¡ Capturethelaughter120¡ I'm the Money Man122£ came on late 7 wide 10
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 CT 3F sy :36.2b 1/1 2 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :37b 4/8

7
15-1Orange

C R's Mandate® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Strong Mandate - Malibu Baby by Malibu Moon, WV
BLUE, White Framed Red Ball, White "N", White Star Belt

80 Own: Antonio Scotto di Carlo
Trn: Raimondo Schiano di Cola (20-2-6-5)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (313-36-51-46) 120

2024: 7 0 1 2 $15,241 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 1 4 1 $72,235 Off (Dirt): 15 3 5 2 $130,461
Life: 43 6 10 7 $260,214 Distance: 15 3 4 3 $113,276

Track: 43 6 10 7 $260,214
12Oct24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :47¶¾ 1:25»» 3g lStk - WVOnJcBClB - 75k 7-75 1 1 10¶^ 10¶½ 10¿¡ 8¶¶£ Hiraldo C 123 bL 56.10 No Change123¶ Teachintherelease123£ Lord of Cork123¹¢ little response 10
19Jul24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47^¶ 1:26^» 3g Alw 27400nw2/L/x 37-80 8 6 7½£ 7»¡ 6¼¢ 3¸¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 14.40 Xcellent Start124«¬ Juba's Hat Trick124¸¡ C R's Mandate124¡ 5&6p,evenly lane 10
27Jun24 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :47¾^ 1:12¿¼ 1:45¼^ 3g Alw 28400nw2/L/x 79-79 2 4¹¡ 4½ 4¹¡ 3¶^ 4¶»¡ Araujo D V 120 bL 15.40 Jubawithatwist117¾ Juba's Hat Trick120¼¢ Summoning Denis120¶¢ 3p turn, weakened 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 CT 4F gd :49.1b 6/22 a29 Aug 24 CT 4F my :49.1b 1/3

8
6-1 Pink

Soul Catcher® (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo Town - Tuxedo Lady by Archarcharch, WV
CERULEAN AND BLACK QUARTERS, Cerulean Sleeves

74 Own: David M. Raim
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (338-74-71-47)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (497-154-104-78) 118

2024: 8 2 2 2 $62,839 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $25,269 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,698
Life: 12 3 3 2 $88,108 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $57,175

Track: 12 3 3 2 $88,108
12Oct24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¿ :47¶¾ 1:25½¶ 3 lStk - WVRusRdBCB - 75k 57-71 8 8 8¾¢ 6»¡ 5º 5¶¹ Cruz A 122 bL 4.70 Catch the Humor122¶^¡ Judgement Day122¶¢ Park Ave Prince123¡ 2&3p, little lane 9
19Sep24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :46½º 1:19^½ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 56-87 1 3 7» 7¼¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¢ Bocachica A 118 bL 5.10 Paymengold120¶¢ Xcellent Start122¨© Soul Catcher118£ 4p,finish well 3rd 7
20Jul24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23^¿ :46¼¼ 1:24¸¿ 3 lStk - RGLeavittB - 75k 55-75 5 5 5»¡ 5¼ 3¶¶ 2¶¹¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 19.40 Jubawithatwist122¶¹¢ Soul Catcher122¶£ Judgement Day122¼¡ 3p turn,dueled 2nd 5
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :37b 3/30 14 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :38.2b 27/34 3 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :35.4b 2/10 a13 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :47b 1/27

9
7-5 Aqua

Lord of Cork® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Denis of Cork - Lady Jillet by Windsor Castle, WV
BLUE, Black Anvil, Silver "JC", Silver Horseshoe on Sleeves

83 Own: Casey's Legacy LLC (Brad Broy)
Trn: Ronald G. Sigler (153-24-34-24)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (145-20-25-20) 120

2024: 9 0 0 4 $21,841 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 3 3 2 $95,522 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $47,784
Life: 30 4 4 6 $156,290 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $46,240

Track: 30 4 4 6 $156,290
12Oct24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :47¶¾ 1:25»» 3g lStk - WVOnJcBClB - 75k 23-94 10 10 9¾¢ 8¿ 4»¡ 3¶£ Lopez A 123 bL 24.20 No Change123¶ Teachintherelease123£ Lord of Cork123¹¢ clear 3rd,gain on 2nd 10
23Aug24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47»¾ 1:24»º 3g lStk - FGallMemB - 75k 47-97 2 1 5» 5¸¡ 5º¢ 4¹£ Araujo D V 124 bL 52.90 Teachintherelease124¸nSocial Chic124¶£nJuba's Hat Trick124¶£ between, belatedly 8
10Aug24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¼ :46½^ 1:18¿¼ 3g Alw 27400nw2/L/x 48-88 4 6 5º¡ 4»¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 7.80 Juba's Hat Trick124¶¢ I'lltakecareofit124¨μ Lord of Cork124º¡ 3p turn, finished well 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 CT 5F gd 1:03.2b 11/17

10
12-1 Purple

Bubba Grump® (L)
B.g.8 Successful Appeal - Shesagrumptoo by Luftikus, WV
BLUE AND GOLD QUARTERS, Blue Sleeves

69 $20,000 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser)
Trn: Javier Contreras (261-39-37-42)

MARSHALL MENDEZ (488-62-86-61) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $15,361 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 6 1 0 0 $18,294 Off (Dirt): 10 2 1 2 $60,180
Life: 29 10 2 2 $219,700 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $50,229

Track: 26 9 2 2 $200,896
24Aug24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47»¸ 1:21^¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 79-78 7 6 4¹¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Bocachica A 120 bfL *1.90 Bubba Grump120¸¢ Logstradamus123¶¢ Rocket Appeal115¸¢ up 4p 1/8,dueled clear 8
19Jul24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46½¶ 1:17½» 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 68-43 8 9 6¹£ 5¸ 9¶¹ 9¸¼ Cruz A 120 bfL 12.90 Teachintherelease120»¡ Runaldo120¨μ Juba's Notion120¡ weakened 6p far turn 9
27Jun24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:25½^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 39-66 2 3 5º¡ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 7¶»¢ Ho W 120 bfL 9.30 No Change121» Fancy Concho120£ Runaldo115»£ steadied early & 1/8 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50.1b 10/34 20 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 14/21

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Jungle Beast® (L)
B.g.5 Golden Years - Jungle Diamond by Jump Start, WV
BLUE AND GOLD QUARTERS, Blue Sleeves

84 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser)
Trn: Javier Contreras (261-39-37-42)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (185-32-36-26) 120

2024: 6 0 0 1 $7,767 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2023: 11 1 3 1 $63,239 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $49,818
Life: 30 7 6 4 $293,697 Distance: 16 6 3 3 $236,964

Track: 28 7 6 4 $291,697
19Sep24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :46½º 1:19^½ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 70-69 2 1 4¹ 3¶¡ 6¹ 6¶^ Mendez M 120 fL 3.40 Paymengold120¶¢ Xcellent Start122¨© Soul Catcher118£ rail turn, weakened 7
31Aug24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1B¶½^ :48º^ 1:11½¶ 1:41¿¾ 3g lHcp 150000 68-90 5 8¼£ 9½ 9½£ 9¶^ 7¶^ Lyapustina T 116 fL 42.40 Sky's Not Falling118¹ Evan Harlan117¶¡ Kendama118¨μ fractious,pass tired 9
03Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11º¸ 1:35»¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 73-95 8 7º£ 7º¡ 7»¡ 8»£ 7º Bocachica A 123 fL 58.00 Otago123¡ Bring Me a Check123¶£ My Sea Cottage123¨μ remained back,no bid 8
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :47.1b 1/34 19 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49.3b 13/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 30, 2024. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over
Since April 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In
Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Indimaaj (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Tapit - Lear's Princess by Lear Fan, KY
WHITE, Red "Knudsen Racing Stables", Black Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Kent Knudsen
Trn: Owner (11-2-2-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (92-4-11-5) 122

2024: 9 0 1 1 $8,653 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,400
2023: 11 4 1 2 $49,580 Off (Dirt): 13 2 5 1 $71,840
Life: 47 8 8 7 $292,258 Distance: 11 2 5 1 $123,550

Track: 2 0 0 0 $403
21Sep24 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :23^¸ :46¾¶ 1:27º½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/6mx 52-59 7 4 8¾¢ 5¾¡ 5½¢ 6¿¡ Mawing A 124 bfL 32.70 Ridiculous115«¬ Sargent Kobe122»¢ Masai Man120¨© 5p turns,little lane 10
22Aug24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¸^ 1:26^¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 56-40 5 5 6¸¡ 6º 6¶º 7¸½£ Schneider J 120 bfL 38.50 Gran Andrews122¼¢ Practical Sense120º£ Tapio120¶¢ bmp brk,3/,rail turns 7
19Jul24 Evd2 sys 1m»» :48¸¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:41¸¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 65-69 2 9¼£ 6¼ 3¸ 3¸ 4»¡ Carreno J 121 bfL 6.10 Mo Credo118¶£ Jazzy Justin121¶ Silent Power121¸£ svd gnd,improved 10
06Jul24 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48¼º 1:13¾¼ 1:40»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/y 60-77 6 3¼¡ 3» 2¶ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ Carreno J 121 bfL 8.20 Unanimously119«¬ Talk to Tokey124¶£ Bode's Light121¶£ 4-w 2nd, weakened 8
25May24 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48»¾ 1:13¶º 1:38¿¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68-78 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 5¾ 6¶¶ McMahon C 118 bfL 11.50 Second of July118£ Pacificislandtime115¨μ Keys Included120¹¢ chased 3w,gave way 7
24Apr24 Evd6 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¹^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 58-75 6 4¹¡ 4º 4º¡ 5»¡ 6»¢ Santiago E 113» bfL 9.60 El Oriente118£nIzzy's Baby Boy119«¬nCrimson Storm118«¬ contention, faded 7

2
20-1 White

Make Way (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Sense - My Way by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (59-6-8-12)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (332-33-31-42) 122

2024: 7 0 2 0 $4,634 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 15 0 1 0 $7,230 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $12,932
Life: 36 3 4 0 $63,580 Distance: 18 3 1 0 $49,078

Track: 30 3 3 0 $53,998
17Oct24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¼¿ :49¶¹ 1:29¸¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 22-43 3 4 6º¢ 5¾ 6¿ 5¶¸ Bocachica A J 122 L 19.30 Rebelde122º£ Night Train Wayne123¼£ Yabba Dabba Dude122¨© 4&6p turns,outrun 7
10Oct24 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :48½» 1:14¹½ 1:49¸¹ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 45-60 3 6¶^ 6¶º 5¶» 6¶¸ 4¶^£ Bocachica A J 120 L 67.00 Jazz With Denis117¨μ Ice Bar120¸£ Uncle Water Flow123½£ drifted1/8,little lane 7
20Sep24 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¼º 1:16¶¶ 1:48¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 39-17 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 7»¢ 7¸¸ 7¹½¢ Bocachica A 115 L 53.30 Mark Did It122¡ I Am That I Am124¾£ Sharp Shot117¡ faded into turn,eased 7
28Mar24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47¿¹ 1:21»¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 33-38 3 4 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶º¢ Bocachica A J 117» L 14.20 Mr Hoover122£ Eisele122¡ Blameitonthefun122º¢ little response 6
14Feb24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½^ :48¹¿ 1:21¶^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 13-38 3 3 5º¡ 5½¡ 5¶º 5¶º¡ Bocachica A J 115½ bL 12.80 Buff's Eye View122¨© Blameitonthefun122º¡ No Fooling Dude122»¢ little response 5
24Jan24 CT4 wf 7f¼^ :24º^ :48¶¼ 1:26¹º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 6-54 1 2 4»¡ 3¶^ 3¶¹ 2¶¹£ Bocachica A J 115½ bL 10.30 One More Factor122¶¹£ Make Way115¶£ Night Train Wayne122¸¢ rail turn, even finish 6
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :49.3b 1/1 31 Aug 24 CT 3F ft :37.1b 8/24

3
5-2 Blue

Hero's Man® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Charitable Man - Hero's Siren by Sea Hero, WV
TURQUOISE, "Keys to Riches", Yellow and Pink "$" on Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Keys to Riches Stable, LLC (Bonnie Rogoff)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (356-88-76-53)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (185-32-36-26) 122

2024: 5 0 0 2 $6,081 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 2 $31,507 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 2 $57,160
Life: 46 11 5 10 $349,358 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $823

Track: 43 11 5 8 $342,618
10Oct24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¹» :47½¼ 1:27¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 94-32 6 3 2¶ 1«¬ 8¼ 9¸½¡ Bocachica A 122 bL 3.80 The Khozan One115»¡ Kenny Had a Notion122¡ Desert Ruler115¨μ stalked,led,faded 10
16Aug24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23»º :47¸» 1:20»¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 93-74 5 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Bocachica A 122 bfL *1.10 Jazz With Denis122£ Cayenne Creek120¶ Hero's Man122¿ bmp brk,pace,flattened 7
27Jun24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:25½^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 69-27 4 1 1¶ 2¡ 8½¡ 8¹»£ Bocachica A 120 bfL 10.20 No Change121» Fancy Concho120£ Runaldo115»£ led,chased,eased lane 8
16May24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23º¹ :46º¿ 1:19»½ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 86-83 6 5 3¶ 3¨μ 1«¬ 4¶ Aviles Y 120 bfL *2.20 Vagabond Virgin120¨μ Runaldo117¨μ Fancy Concho120¡ challenged,led,relent 6
11Mar24 Mvr2 mys 5K¹» :23¹^ :46¼¿ 1:05¹^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/9mx 32-83 1 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3½ 3»£ Aviles Y 124 bfL 7.20 Liberate124¸¡ Stormin'unclejack124¹¢ Hero's Man124¶^ altered 4path, evenly 5
07Dec23 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47^¾ 1:19º¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd 92-91 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Mendez M 122 bfL 8.10 Youthinkthatsfunny120¶ Remys Showtime120¶ Hero's Man122¶¡ w/pace,rail,caught 6
Workout(s): a6 Sep 24 CT 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/3

4
6-1 Yellow

Change Your Luck® (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Lino - Changingoftheguard by Changeintheweather, WV
WHITE, Red Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: Ashly Peltroche
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (80-10-7-11)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE (88-3-7-7) 122

2024: 13 1 2 2 $15,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 0 0 $39,370 Off (Dirt): 12 1 0 1 $25,692
Life: 36 5 3 3 $104,399 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,214

Track: 35 5 3 3 $103,339
17Oct24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:14¿º 1:50º¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 96-23 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ 10¶º 10¸¿¢ Peltroche F 122 bfL *2.10 Strive for Stride120¸£ Don'tcalltooearly122¡ Doctor Pardo122¸£ inside,met 1/2,faded 10
26Sep24 CT8 wf 1B¾^ :47»» 1:13¹½ 1:48¶¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 104-71 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶ 3¹ Peltroche F 122 bfL 9.50 Strive for Stride116£ Moon Fall122¸¢ Change Your Luck122»¢ met 1/16,flatten late 10
17Aug24 CT5 gd 6K»^ :23¹¿ :47¶½ 1:20º¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 94-23 1 1 2¶ 4» 7¶½ 7¸½£ RiosConde A 122 bfL 55.20 Mr. Mox122¼£ Ekati's Verve122¨μ Auburn Mill117¨μ weakened nearing 5/16 8
12Jul24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼¿ :47¾½ 1:21»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 82-25 4 3 2¶ 2¸ 7¾ 7¸^¢ Peltroche F 124 bfL *1.00 Just a Flirt124¸¡ Remys Gunsmoke124¸¢ Leg Up124¨μ faded 4p far turn 7
15Jun24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¶¸ 1:27¶¶ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 75-74 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2º£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 5.80 Strollinginthwind119º£ Chnge Your Luck122º£ Hot Fudge Sonde124¶¡ met mid turn,settle2nd 9
31May24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23º¼ :47»¾ 1:22¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 103-49 5 2 1¸ 1¹ 2¡ 5º¢ Peltroche F 124 bfL *.80 Hialeah Native122£ Lastwalktofreedom124¶£ Happy Years124¶¡ pace,met 1/8,flattened 10

5
9-2 Green

Bahama Channel (L)
B.g.7 English Channel - Cat Wiesel by Awesome Again, KY
NAVY, Navy "T" on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Richard Tabor
Trn: Ralph W. Comi, Jr. (43-7-5-7)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (241-39-35-24) 119»

2024: 14 1 3 1 $16,799 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $11,951
2023: 18 2 3 1 $41,120 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $10,549
Life: 77 7 12 9 $207,595 Distance: 33 5 5 4 $103,074

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,432
14Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48º¸ 1:14¾^ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 84-82 3 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Weatherly B 120 bL 2.70 Lucky Andy120¶ Bahama Channel120½ Enjoy Baseball120¶£ 6wi bid, held at bay 9
27Sep24 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¸ 1:14¼¾ 1:42¹¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 78-65 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 2¸ 6¸¢ 6¼¢ Robles E O 114» bL 28.40 Souper Royal Moon119¶¡ Law of the Jungle124¹£ Durkin's Call119«¬ 4w1st turn,little left 8
08Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:44»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 72-72 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¸ 1¶ Weatherly B 118» bL 2.10 Bahama Channel118¶ Chaco Spirit118¶£ Event Party123¹¢ rallied up along rail 8
16Aug24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¼ 1:14»½ 1:48½¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 69-62 1 2¶ 3¶ 2¹ 3¼¡ 3¾ Lewis J M 115» bL 36.80 Gold N Silver122£ Top of the Mint122½¢ Bahama Channel115¶¢ faded rail far turn 8
26Jul24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:21º¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx ---47 5 8 8¶¿ 8¸¹ 8¶¹ 8¾ Latchman R 122 bL 23.80 Masai Man122¡ Mister Winston120¸¢ Krug122¶ never factored 8
26Jun24 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48»¾ 1:14»¸ 1:46¼¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-49 6 6¼¡ 7¼ 7¾ 7¶¶ 6¶º£ Villasmil E 119 bL 72.90 Two Thirty Five119¸ Spectrier119¸ My Danny Boy114»£ inside, no factor 8

6
7-2 Black

Subject to Change (L)
Ch.g.6 Graydar - Balestra by Grand Slam, MD
RED, Black Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: William E. Devane and Adam King
Trn: Toschia R. Spriggs (38-4-4-10)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (204-24-24-26) 117»

2024: 8 2 1 1 $33,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2023: 17 0 4 2 $36,825 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $22,312
Life: 45 6 8 7 $181,464 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $26,562

Track: 25 3 5 4 $90,324
10Oct24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¹» :47½¼ 1:27¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 42-58 4 8 9¾£ 9¼£ 9¾ 8¶¹£ Hiraldo C 122 bL 20.70 The Khozan One115»¡ Kenny Had a Notion122¡ Desert Ruler115¨μ shuffled back start 10
20Sep24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :47º¸ 1:20¶¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6m 70-71 2 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2º¡ 4º¡ Lewis J M 117» bL 5.00 Silver Moon Road122º Desert Ruler122¨μ Golden Appeal122¨μ rail turn, flattened 6
27Apr24 CT4 wf 1B¾^ :48^¾ 1:13º½ 1:46½½ 3g Str 5000cnd 95-78 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¾ Hiraldo C 121 bL 14.20 Gran Andrews120¸ Walk Away Joe118º£ Scotch No Rocks120¡ stalked,dueled,weaken 5
12Apr24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :47»» 1:26º¸ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 82-76 7 5 2¶ 3¨μ 4º¡ 5¿¡ Hiraldo C 122 bL 34.30 Jayjaydee120¹¡ Zen Master120¶¡ Jungle Beast122º carried out 1/8,flatnd 9
20Mar24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾» :48¹½ 1:28¹¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 88-81 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Hiraldo C 124 bL 6.90 Two Bit Kid122¶ Subject to Change124º£ Morethanreadyeddie122¸¡ challenged,relented 5
23Feb24 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :49^¾ 1:14¶¶ 1:48^½ 3g Alw 28400nw1/x 79-81 1 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Hiraldo C 120 bL 9.30 Subject to Change120¶£ Paymengold120¶£ Ragtime Riches120¹£ rated,held on driving 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 CT 4F ft :51.4b 13/16

7
4-1 Orange

Top of the Mint (L)
B.g.8 Central Banker - One Wise Cowgirl by Wiseman's Ferry, NY
BLUE, Black Horse and "MEJ", Black Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Trn: Owner (390-46-51-48)

MAXIMO CHILO (370-37-46-54) 122

2024: 9 1 1 3 $16,394 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $465
2023: 4 1 0 0 $9,810 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 2 $43,200
Life: 28 4 2 5 $120,355 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $14,287

Track: 10 1 1 3 $16,529
10Oct24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¹» :47½¼ 1:27¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 25-67 8 9 10¶¶ 10½£ 7»£ 5¾£ Espinoza A 122 bL 35.30 The Khozan One115»¡ Kenny Had a Notion122¡ Desert Ruler115¨μ 4p,rail turns,flatten 10
16Aug24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¼ 1:14»½ 1:48½¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 59-73 6 6½£ 5º 4º¡ 2¹¡ 2£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 6.20 Gold N Silver122£ Top of the Mint122½¢ Bahama Channel115¶¢ 3p turn, closing late 8
27Jul24 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :50¹^ 1:15½½ 1:49¶^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 46-57 6 5¹ 5¸ 5¶¡ 4º¡ 5¾¢ Rivera J 122 bfL 5.10 I Am That I Am122£ Prota122¹¢ Welling120¸¡ 4p,3p turns,weakened 6
14Jun24 CT5 sys 1B¾^ :49¹» 1:15¶^ 1:49^» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63-70 4 6º 7» 6¼¢ 4»¡ 3»£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 10.00 Blameitonthefun122¡ I Am That I Am122»¢ Top of the Mint122¶ 4p,rail turns,clr 3rd 10
12Apr24 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:14¶¶ 1:48¸¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 71-78 7 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 4¹¢ 3» Rivera J 122 bL 4.90 Transfer the Funds122¸¡ Scotch No Rocks124¸¡ Top of the Mint122¶¡ 4p turns,along 3rd 8
06Apr24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¸ :47¹¾ 1:27º^ 3g Alw 27400nw1/x 26-75 9 8 6¿¡ 6½¡ 8¼¢ 7º¡ Rivera J 120 bL 29.60 Ragtime Riches122¡ Fieldstone120¶ Deplane120£ 3p,6p turns,weakened 10

8
8-1 Pink

Muni Muni Slew (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Munnings - Successful Slew by Successful Appeal, KY
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Rhea M. Pennella (43-0-1-6)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (54-10-7-7) 115½

2024: 9 1 0 2 $12,108 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,540
2023: 12 1 2 1 $20,726 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $26,068
Life: 54 12 8 8 $143,624 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :45»¹ 1:11½½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 61-69 7 1 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¼¡ 6º£ Tapara B 120 bL 8.40 Dazzling Truths120¶ Cape Lookout115¶ Cates Swoosh120¡ played no factor 8
02Sep24 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22½¿ :46^» 1:11¼» 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 4-65 3 5 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 5½¡ 5» Barbaran E 120 bL 10.50 Royal Air Force120«¬ See Spot Run120«¬ Loco120º¡ played no factor 7
12Aug24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:05ºº 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 10-55 4 7 8¶¶ 7½¢ 7¼¢ 7¾ Diaz A I 120 bL 3.60 Indefatigable120¨© Quick Entry123¸¢ Call Me Gusto120£ showed little 8
05Aug24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23ºº :47¼º 1:12¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 10-54 7 3 7¼¢ 5¼¢ 5½ 5¾¢ Barbaran E 119 bL 2.50 Kosciuszko119»¢ Lazarus Project119¡ Bourbon Over Ice121¡wbmp st, no threat 7
15Jul24 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :47^¸ 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 55-61 6 1 6¸ 5¹ 5»¡ 4º Diaz A I 119 bL *1.20 Gilligan119¶£ Kosciuszko119¨μ Bourbon Over Ice121¸ best stride late outsd 7
24Jun24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¼¸ :46º¸ 1:05¸¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 53-71 1 6 5º¢ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Diaz A I 121 bL 4.20 More Than Good123£ Cryo119¸ Muni Muni Slew121¶ finished well inside 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-6-7-5 CT-10/31/2024-8

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



1 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

3-5 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $30,000
LAST POUND (L) b g 3 Heston Blue Chip-Bettorhaveanother-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

5-2
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ

(129-21-18-23-.300)
*Last Tr - Gilbert Garcia-Herrera

1:541 PHL5/8

3, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2024: 20 2 4 3 $35,585
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 4 3 $35,585

LAST 5 STS. - $5,030
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 83 5/7 57 57£ 5o9¢ 58 46¡ :29 1:543 DubeDan L 28.50 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 78 7/8 79¡ 78¢ 6o6£ 78¡ 79£ :292 1:553 DubeDan L 34.25 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
26Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:511 88 4/8 22 22 22 22£ 25 :28 1:521 DubeDan L *.95 LyonsSurfing,LastPound,ThatDogWillHunt 72-0
19Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:53 79 8/8 813 813 810 87¢ 84£ :271 1:54 SmithSte L 64.75 CaptainTHanover,KingstonPanic,ToTheHunt 75-0
12Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 78 8/8 812 811 7o6 86 67£ :29 1:55 SmithSte L 55.00 TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover,HuntForCash 69-0
5Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:534 82 5/8 56£ 57 4o4 33¢ 31£ :281 1:541 SmithSte L 23.40 ToTheHunt,TargetAquired,LastPound 73-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CAVIART JUSTICE (L) b c 3 Lazarus N-Caviart Jane-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY;Yannick Gingras,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA;Christina Takter,NJ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

4-1
Tr-JARED BAKO

(387-78-62-41-.326)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:521 M1

3, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 54

2024: 13 1 1 0 $13,890
2023: 11 3 2 3 $97,849
Life: 24 4 3 3 $111,739

LAST 5 STS. - $0
24Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:55 73 8/8 812 811 8oo6¡ 76¡ 76£ :283 1:562 BongiornoJos L 34.50 OverTheHorizon,HesHalfNaked,PortersMan 61-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 71 4/8 45 3o2 3o1¢ 32 75¢ :301 1:55 BeckwithBre L 1.70 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 71 5/9 42¡ 42¡ x611 712 *616¢ dq9:292 1:533 GingrasYan L 3.20 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay dq9 70-0
21Sep24 10Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $9,500 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:543 70 7/8 712 89¢ 8o9£ 710 712¢ :284 1:57 BeckwithBre L 16.80 MajorDecision,RendezvousBay,FavorableDraw 74-0
14Sep24 3Stga1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :283 :573 1:271 1:561 -- 1/7 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ :29 1:562 BeckwithMar L SpeakYourMind,CaviartJustice,ConquestAs 82-0
17Aug24 11Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $9,500 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:533 66 3/7 21£ 22¡ 34¢ 511 616¡ :311 1:564 BeckwithBre L 1.80 FlagParty,HeavenswayA,CantSwayMe 78-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
IRRESISTIBLE (L) b g 4 Bettor's Delight-Izzy Hanover-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Flying A Racing Stable,Bear Creek Township,PA
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Sam A Goldband & Al J Libfeld,ON

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

6-1
Tr-HUNTER OAKES

(25-4-7-0-.316)
*Last Tr - Mandy Archer

1:523 RIDC5/8
1:532 RIDC5/8

4, 1:523 RIDC5/8
Power # 76

2024: 29 6 5 8 $28,869
2023: 24 7 5 3 $25,175
Life: 56 13 11 11 $55,394

LAST 5 STS. - $8,286
20Oct24 8Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,040 1 :27 :573 1:251 1:543 71 1/8 46¡ 3o2¡ 3o2¡ 12 12¡ :29 1:543 ShepherdRob L *.25 Irresistible,ConquestSeelster,LaBarbe 64-0
13Oct24 4Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,110 1 :271 :564 1:244 1:544 71 4/7 45¢ 45 4oo3 1¡ 1nk :292 1:544 ShepherdRob L *.25 Irresistible,ConquestSeelster,BeachRoller 50-0
8Oct24 7Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,180 1 :291 :59 1:263 1:56 67 1x/7 710 79 77 75 62 :282 1:562 ShepherdRob L *.10 HowmacVictor,DakotaSena,LaBarbe 50-0
29Sep24 5Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,180 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:523 77 5/6 12 12¡ 11¡ 12 12¢ :281 1:523 ShepherdRob L *.40 Irresistible,ConquestSeelster,BetsBeach 64-0
22Sep24 3Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,180 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:54 74 6/6 57¡ 4o4 3o1£ 32¡ 33¡ :281 1:543 GuyRya L 13.15 CarsonStarChoice,AcapulcoSunburn,Irresistible 68-0
15Sep24 5Ridc5/8 ft Op20000clm $5,180 1 :272 :573 1:244 1:53 78 8/8 78 5o4 4o3 42¡ 31£ :28 1:532 BerubePas L 6.80 CarsonStarChoice,FantomeEnJoie,Irresistible 71-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $25,000
THAT DOG WILL HUNT b g 4 Huntsville-Mikayla Rose-Ponder
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY
Breeder: Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ;Bonnie M Benson,DE

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

3-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(535-68-53-57-.218)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:532 YR1/2
1:514 TGDN5/8

3, 1:514 TGDN5/8
Power # 48

2024: 25 3 7 3 $63,065
2023: 14 2 5 2 $58,240
Life: 44 7 12 7 $145,359

LAST 5 STS. - $10,500
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 78 8/8 814 813 810 814 814£ :29 1:552 HollandBre 30.00 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
10Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:541 68 7/8 3oo1¡ 3o2¢ 8o8¡ 813 816 :311 1:572 HollandBre 5.00 ColdCreekFelipe,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 53-0
3Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:532 82 2/8 44£ 45¢ 3o3 3¢ 1ns :283 1:532 HollandBre 2.90 ThatDogWillHunt,Cellmate,ColdCreekFelipe 71-0
26Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:511 85 5/8 33¡ 34 34 35£ 39 :282 1:53 HollandBre 4.20 LyonsSurfing,LastPound,ThatDogWillHunt 72-0
14Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:54 79 1/6 25 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 43¡ :303 1:543 HollandBre *1.45 YourBrother,ClevelandBMiki,ColdCreekFelipe 74-0
5Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:531 77 3/7 46¡ 45£ 54£ 57 710¢ :283 1:551 SheridanN. 35.50 HesSpecial,TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover 73-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
PORTERS MAN (L) b c 3 Jimmy Freight-No More Baggage-Mach Three
Owner: Steven H Moore,Kingstree,SC;Alissa Smith,Kingstree,SC
Breeder: Marysa J Snider,ON, CA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

9-2
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(315-55-50-55-.321)

1:543 YR1/2

3, 1:543 YR1/2
Power # 85

2024: 19 5 2 3 $32,998
2023: 4 0 2 0 $10,928
Life: 23 5 4 3 $43,926

LAST 5 STS. - $9,180
24Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:55 77 3/8 44£ 4o4¢ 1ns 1¡ 31 :283 1:551 SiegelmanAus L 3.25 OverTheHorizon,HesHalfNaked,PortersMan 61-0
17Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:542 79 2/8 22 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 31¢ :30 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 3.35 OverTheHorizon,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 54-0
10Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:541 81 2/8 1¡ 21¡ 21£ 21£ 31¡ :292 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 15.40 ColdCreekFelipe,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 53-0
28Sep24 4YR1/2 gd 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:552 81 2/7 21¡ 42¢ 3o2¡ 21¡ 21£ :29 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 2.15 JerseyBeach,PortersMan,ChipInBlue 66-1
19Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:55 79 8/8 79£ 78 65 55¡ 55¡ :283 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 23.40 Cellmate,AiryShadow,Cahoots 75-0
12Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 73 1/8 33 33 3o1¡ 32 811¢ :303 1:553 SiegelmanAus L 4.90 TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover,HuntForCash 69-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $25,000
HE'S HALF NAKED (L) b g 4 Western Vintage-Naked At the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: T Drag,Chstr,NJ;J Crawford IV,Ervl,NY;Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;R Preziotti,W Cldwl,NJ
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (773-68-93-96-.196)

10-1
Tr-CHRISTOPHER CHOATE

(56-6-5-8-.204)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:551 MVR5/8 Q

4, 1:53 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2024: 22 4 4 5 $49,265
2023: 15 0 1 2 $9,167
Life: 47 9 6 7 $97,642

LAST 5 STS. - $4,720
24Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:55 77 1ip/8 21£ 21¡ i32 31¡ 2¡ :28 1:55 MacdonaldMar L 6.50 OverTheHorizon,HesHalfNaked,PortersMan 61-0
10Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:541 79 5/8 67¢ 5o4£ 5o4¡ 54 64¢ :293 1:55 BartlettJas L 4.00 ColdCreekFelipe,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 53-0
21Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:262 1:543 71 1/8 xi812 810 812 811 810¡ :274 1:563 AhleJoh L 2.95 AlotbettorN,RecordYear,BigSir 68-0
15Sep24 9Phl5/8 ft 20000cl Op $9,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 79 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 41£ 3¡ :271 1:521 AhleJoh L 10.20 BobcatBay,DivineRight,HesHalfNaked 80-0
7Sep24 5M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $11,000 1 :271 :544 1:221 1:492 81 5/9 66¢ 76£ 8oo6£ 98 811¡ :28 1:513 DalgetyCar L 36.00 IgnatiusA,StellarYankee,DancePartner 64-0
1Sep24 5Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :263 :561 1:233 1:521 79 5/7 5o5¡ 5o3¡ 43¡ 34 21 :281 1:522 AhleJoh L 2.20 NotaReplicaA,HesHalfNaked,OutwitOutrun 82-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
KNOCKIN OUT br g 4 Lazarus N-Royal Knockout-Ashlee's Big Guy
Owner: Michael A & Adrienne A Selis,Bethesda,MD
Breeder: Michael A Selis & Adrienne A Selis,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL POSNER

(22-2-2-2-.172)

1:534 PHL5/8
1:563 YR1/2

4, 1:534 PHL5/8
Power # 47

2024: 31 1 1 2 $19,885
2023: 22 3 1 3 $25,844
Life: 53 4 2 5 $45,729

LAST 5 STS. - $3,005
24Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:55 73 5/8 67£ 67 i4o3 43¡ 45¢ :284 1:56 StrattonJor 34.25 OverTheHorizon,HesHalfNaked,PortersMan 61-0
17Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:531 79 6/8 612 67£ 66 55£ 47¡ :283 1:543 SiegelmanAus 60.75 IAintNoMack,Cahoots,SnouzeULouze 54-0
9Oct24 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:543 76 4/8 67 67¡ 6o5¢ 51£ 53¡ :283 1:551 SiegelmanAus 118.70 VespaN,LyonsLiberty,JohnnyChip 57-0
28Sep24 4YR1/2 gd 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:552 60 7/7 710 79£ 714 715 723¡ :304 2:00 AhleJoh 61.25 JerseyBeach,PortersMan,ChipInBlue 66-1
20Sep24 14Phl5/8 sy Nw2500 L5 $6,500 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:532 74 5/8 77¢ 79 77£ 57¡ 58£ :284 1:551 GinsburgVin 23.50 DoubleornothingN,SixFeetApart,ShrimpAndGrits 77-1
14Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:54 76 2/6 37¡ 36 43¡ 53¢ 56 :304 1:551 SiegelmanAus 36.25 YourBrother,ClevelandBMiki,ColdCreekFelipe 74-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $30,000
SWISS COTTON (L) br g 3 Tellitlikeitis-Some Cotton-Jate Lobell
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Merlie A Schwartz,IN

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (703-58-69-71-.171)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(728-94-122-103-.269)

1:524 HOP7/8
1:531 HOP7/8

3, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2024: 26 2 3 2 $21,831
2023: 13 2 3 1 $19,387
Life: 39 4 6 3 $41,218

LAST 5 STS. - $4,690
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 80 3/8 45 45¢ 4o3 37¡ 410£ :293 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 33.25 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
10Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :282 :592 1:272 1:562 72 1/8 21£ 21¡ 42¢ 42¢ 2nk :283 1:562 BrennanGeo L 5.30 Cellmate,SwissCotton,OhCoffeeBean 53-0
1Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:531 78 2/7 33¢ 45 4o3 42 75£ :291 1:542 BrennanGeo L 11.60 DealersTurn,HurrikaneMiki,Americagreatagain 64-0
20Sep24 1Hop7/8 ft Nw2-Ser $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:513 73 4/10 712 7o6¡ 6o4¡ 66 77¢ :273 1:53 CoyDon L 83.50 Bitofbitterbutter,StraightUpRye,PossumHoller 85-0
19Sep24 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1 $7,500 1 :273 :56 1:234 1:522 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TripMyTrigger,RockyJ,HandsomeSir scrtchd-judges 70-0
6Sep24 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1 $8,000 1 :263 :58 1:272 1:541 70 8/8 57 67£ 77¡ 78¡ 54 :261 1:55 CoyDon L 16.90 TheRocketeer,JbsCuppaJo,RockyJ 62-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

3-5 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
LYONS PRIDE (L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Clear View Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Nicole Dicostanzo,Manalapan,NJ;Alynino Stables, LLC,Hazlet,NJ
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

6-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(311-63-40-52-.330)

1:531 YR1/2
1:504 M1

4, 1:504 M1
Power # 69

2024: 24 3 3 5 $44,914
2023: 36 5 2 3 $40,155
Life: 82 9 8 10 $114,079

LAST 5 STS. - $9,680
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 80 2/8 46 44£ 55 47 46¢ :29 1:54 BongiornoJos L 10.30 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 79 1/8 21¡ ip22 33¢ 36 37¡ :293 1:55 BongiornoJos 6.20 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
28Sep24 3YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:543 85 1/6 22 23 27 25£ 32 :293 1:55 BongiornoJos 6.00 CaptainTHanover,JBGram,LyonsPride 66-1
20Sep24 2Fhld1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:00 1:292 1:584 -- 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1nk :291 1:584 BongiornoRob LyonsPride,UpTheCreek,KaySage 75-0
22Jul24 11YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $18,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:533 82 1/8 33 33 33¡ 32 32¡ :284 1:54 BongiornoJos 7.20 TwoFaced,TakeACloserLook,LyonsPride 77-0
15Jul24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $18,000 1 :283 :57 1:252 1:543 77 6/8 45 45 3o2¡ 42 31£ :291 1:55 BongiornoJos 32.25 Vandalism,TakeACloserLook,LyonsPride 88-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
TWO FACED (L) b g 5 Shadow Play-Face to Face-Camluck
Owner: L T F Racing Stable,Clark,NJ
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

2-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(378-41-48-53-.226)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:531 YR1/2
1:543 WBSB7/8

5, 1:531 YR1/2
Power # 86

2024: 32 6 7 4 $100,540
2023: 36 4 6 9 $87,770
Life: 70 10 15 13 $194,558

LAST 5 STS. - $22,900
24Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:531 87 2/8 11¡ 12 12 12 1¡ :29 1:531 HollandBre L *.75 TwoFaced,KingstonPanic,Laz 61-0
17Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 81 4/8 21¢ 21¡ 2o1 21¡ 64£ :294 1:541 BongiornoJos L *.85 LousTheAttitude,Alabamajamma,Cellmate 54-0
9Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:542 78 8/8 810 86£ 8oo5¢ 74¡ 54¢ :274 1:551 MarohnJrJim L 25.25 KarlooBradleyN,BadBoyToo,OzoneBlueChip 57-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 89 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 22£ 24 :28 1:521 NapolitanoAnt L 2.35 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe 64-0
12Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:532 85 7/8 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ :283 1:532 BartlettJas L *1.25 TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover,HuntForCash 69-0
5Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:531 86 1/7 21¡ 21£ 21£ 31¡ 2¡ :271 1:531 BartlettJas L 2.05 HesSpecial,TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover 73-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $37,500
I AINT NO MACK (L) br g 4 Sweet Lou-Blood Diamond-Western Ideal
Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

8-5
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(288-62-36-39-.330)

1:522 YR1/2
1:54 GEOD5/8

4, 1:522 YR1/2
Power # 67

2024: 14 4 2 1 $41,438
2023: 24 4 2 6 $22,826
Life: 39 8 4 7 $64,514

LAST 5 STS. - $15,840
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 91 4/8 33 33£ 1o1 16 17£ :28 1:522 BartlettJas L *.15 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
17Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm-c $13,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:531 86 1/8 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 11¢ :281 1:531 BartlettJas L *.40 IAintNoMack,Cahoots,SnouzeULouze 54-0
10Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :282 :592 1:272 1:562 72 8/8 811 8o8¡ 6o4 64 41¡ :282 1:563 MacdonaldMar L 8.30 Cellmate,SwissCotton,OhCoffeeBean 53-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 81 2/8 49 49¡ 44¡ 45 55¡ :29 1:533 DubeDan L *.90 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
17Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:533 79 5/8 56 56 6o3£ 75¡ 52£ :274 1:541 DubeDan L *1.00 TexasHoldem,AyrBalmoralGb,SpringBlake 72-0
10Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:541 83 6/8 68 6o7¢ 6o4 64¢ 1nk :274 1:541 DubeDan L 6.60 IAintNoMack,RenaissanceDeo,DAMcdreamy 70-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
CELLMATE (L) b g 4 Huntsville-Twin B Bikini-Bettor's Delight
Owner: David Rovine Stable LLC,Sarasota,FL
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

8-1
Tr-TOM FANNING
(191-27-31-25-.275)

1:534 MEA5/8
1:55 TGDN5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2024: 28 7 4 5 $55,300
2023: 17 2 6 1 $20,726
Life: 49 9 10 6 $78,426

LAST 5 STS. - $20,950
24Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:531 79 5/8 57¡ 57¡ 3i 4¡ 410 47£ :294 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 5.70 TwoFaced,KingstonPanic,Laz 61-0
17Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 85 3/8 45 46 53£ 53 31¡ :282 1:532 HollandBre L 28.50 LousTheAttitude,Alabamajamma,Cellmate 54-0
10Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :282 :592 1:272 1:562 72 5/8 45 4o3¡ 1o1 1£ 1nk :29 1:562 BartlettJas L *.65 Cellmate,SwissCotton,OhCoffeeBean 53-0
3Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:532 82 1/8 33¢ 33£ 21¡ 2hd 2ns :29 1:532 BartlettJas L *.70 ThatDogWillHunt,Cellmate,ColdCreekFelipe 71-0
19Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:55 83 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :283 1:55 BartlettJas L *.90 Cellmate,AiryShadow,Cahoots 75-0
12Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:542 78 6/7 54¡ 56 5o4 52£ 51¡ :282 1:543 GingrasYan L 6.10 OnDayboo,ChipInBlue,BrookdaleMiki 69-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SIP OF BOURBON b g 5 Sunshine Beach-Doctor Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

10-1
Tr-JARED BAKO

(387-78-62-41-.326)

1:533 GRVR5/8
1:532 GEOD5/8

3, 1:52 WBSB7/8
Power # 73

2024: 17 3 2 3 $11,942
2023: 31 2 3 6 $27,216
Life: 79 8 10 14 $99,815

LAST 5 STS. - $5,325
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:523 85 6/6 44£ 46 43 34¢ 33¡ :28 1:531 MarohnJrJim 24.00 PurplePoet,Rayray,SipOfBourbon 57-0
11Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:551 -- 2/4 33¢ 34 33 33¡ 32¡ :284 1:553 KakaleyMat SpeedManN,CruiseAlert,SipOfBourbon 61-0
14Sep24 7Hnvr1/2 ft B & E Fritz $7,400 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:541 81 3/8 21¡ 21£ 22 22¡ 23¡ :291 1:544 HenryTra 5.45 Sportsline,SipOfBourbon,CozImSpecial 78-0
7Sep24 3Hnvr1/2 ft Nw3000l3cd $4,070 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:563 75 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 11£ :303 1:563 HenryTra *.35 SipOfBourbon,RedSkyTonight,TacticalSeelster 53-0
30Aug24 8Wbsb7/8 ft Pop Up $8,880 1 :263 :54 1:23 1:51 71 4/10 79 78¡ 74 65 99¢ :29 1:524 JamiesonJod 70.35 DelightfulLeader,TangoSeelster,ThongControl 75-0
23Aug24 4Wbsb7/8 ft Pop Up $8,760 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:521 66 10/10 10o1110o8¡ 10o9 912 812£ :283 1:544 JamiesonJod 48.15 PalladiumHanover,GoingFast,Mikron 69-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $45,000
SURFRIDER (L) b c 3 Sunshine Beach-See You L A-Art Major
Owner: Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

20-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER
(657-163-112-100-.394)

1:514 PHL5/8
1:591 GRVR1/2

3, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2024: 20 5 1 3 $53,795
2023: 8 1 1 2 $6,906
Life: 28 6 2 5 $60,701

LAST 5 STS. - $11,160
24Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:531 -- 3/8 33¡ 34 4ix 4¡ -- dnf BrennanGeo L 8.70 TwoFaced,KingstonPanic,Laz 61-0
17Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 74 8/8 813 814 810 811 814 :294 1:56 MacdonaldMar L 42.25 LousTheAttitude,Alabamajamma,Cellmate 54-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 78 6/8 68 5o6 4o5 46£ 69 :293 1:552 StrattonJor L 20.00 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
24Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :263 :544 1:231 1:513 83 1/8 43¢ 43 4o2¢ 35£ 310£ :301 1:534 KakaleyMat L 8.80 HumbleA,SpringBlake,Surfrider 64-0
17Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:543 77 5/8 i1o1 11¡ 12 1£ 1hd :29 1:543 BartlettJas L *1.15 Surfrider,WarriorForTruth,SanJose 72-0
5Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:531 78 7/7 712 7o11 7o6¢ 67£ 59¡ :281 1:55 DubeDan L 32.50 HesSpecial,TwoFaced,CaptainTHanover 73-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $30,000
FINAL CHEESERECIPE (L) b g 5 Betterthancheddar-Ingrid Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Gilberto Garcia-Herrera,Columbus,NJ
Breeder: Kim Sergeant & Dan L Sergeant,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (773-68-93-96-.196)

12-1
Tr-GILBERT GARCIA-HERRERA

(382-58-50-50-.268)

1:541 YR1/2
1:532 WBSB7/8

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 49

2024: 29 2 5 7 $61,930
2023: 42 3 9 4 $28,122
Life: 108 12 18 14 $140,467

LAST 5 STS. - $2,400
23Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:534 84 6/8 67¡ 65¡ 7o4£ 64¢ 73£ :283 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 66.00 AroundMidnight,KarlooBradleyN,Pyro 70-0
14Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:54 80 8/8 810 811 89 89 88¢ :284 1:553 MarohnJrJim L 94.25 MovinOnUp,BillHaleyN,ImAPowerplayA 49-0
7Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 88 7/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o7 67¡ 75¡ :281 1:532 MarohnJrJim L 37.75 MaximusRedA,Scribblers,BigDreamFella 60-0
23Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:512 86 2/7 33 33 33¡ 34£ 37¢ :282 1:524 MarohnJrJim L 3.55 MindHunter,TwoFaced,FinalCheeserecipe 64-0
16Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:52 83 5/8 78 7o7¢ 6oo8 710 67¡ :281 1:532 SmithSte L 2.75 MindHunter,BechersBrookA,MickyGeeN 72-0
9Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:24 1:524 90 7/7 710 7o6£ 7o5¡ 54£ 31¡ :28 1:53 SmithSte L 20.30 WichitaLineman,SaddleUp,FinalCheeserecipe 72-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
OVER THE HORIZON b g 4 Vertical Horizon-Contesta Hanover-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Maria G Alvarez,Wind Gap,PA
Breeder: J M Rhodes,AB;A B Neurauter & K C Neurauter,BC

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (703-58-69-71-.171)

20-1
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ

(129-21-18-23-.300)

1:521 PRC5/8
1:532 CNML1

4, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 71

2024: 26 5 1 6 $44,855
2023: 21 7 7 0 $93,486
Life: 55 12 10 9 $154,562

LAST 5 STS. - $20,440
24Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:55 79 6/8 56¢ 5o5¡ 2oons 2¡ 1¡ :282 1:55 NapolitanoAnt *1.45 OverTheHorizon,HesHalfNaked,PortersMan 61-0
17Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:542 80 5/8 36 34¢ 2o£ 2ns 1£ :294 1:542 NapolitanoAnt *.90 OverTheHorizon,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 54-0
10Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:533 79 5/8 68¡ 68¡ 67£ 68£ 66¡ :281 1:544 SiegelmanAus 6.30 JBGram,Laz,ToTheHunt 53-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 74 2/9 11 11 11 11 11¢ :301 1:55 BeckwithBre *.70 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:524 76 5/6 1¡ 21 21 31¡ 32¢ :281 1:531 BeckwithBre 2.70 PaternitySuitA,Nolaughingstock,OverTheHorizon 69-0
3Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :541 1:224 1:51 83 2/8 44 4o3 2o1 53 74¢ :284 1:514 MontiAnd 11.00 GiveUsAwaveA,AnvilHands,SundownKid 71-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $48,000
PC FREE WHEELING (L) b m 6 Wheeling N Dealin-Heroine Seelster-Federal Flex
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Amy M Clements & Curtis R Clements,ON, CA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

7-2
Tr-JENNY MELANDER

(44-3-7-9-.225)
*Last Tr - Gilbert Garcia-Herrera

1:56 YR1/2
1:552 YR1/2

5, 1:552 YR1/2
Power # 61

2024: 30 4 7 4 $86,170
2023: 33 5 7 4 $104,550
Life: 85 15 16 16 $260,175

LAST 5 STS. - $11,920
18Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:544 82 6/8 610 67¡ 4oo5¢ 42 49¡ :294 1:563 SmithSte L 37.75 StormontDivide,SweetSoulDavid,ValiHanover 57-0
11Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:551 87 2/8 34£ 34¡ 3o2£ 23¡ 23£ :294 1:56 DubeDan L 6.70 FullStrength,PcFreeWheeling,Crazyland 61-0
27Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:56 82 5/8 44¢ 45 3o1¡ 22£ 23¡ :29 1:563 DubeDan L 2.30 FullStrength,PcFreeWheeling,YouGotIt 69-0
19Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 86 5/7 ip32 21¡ 22 21¡ 3hd :292 1:551 DubeDan L 9.70 IceBreakersK,RogerRabbit,PcFreeWheeling 75-0
12Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:562 80 5/8 78¡ 78 7o5£ 75¢ 63¡ :292 1:57 DubeDan L 1.90 TopMeOff,Manclane,SteubenHanover 69-0
5Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:554 86 3/6 34¢ 34 33¡ 32¡ 31¡ :281 1:56 DubeDan L 9.40 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,PcFreeWheeling 73-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $50,000
AUSTRAL HANOVER (L)Q b g 4 International Moni-Aspidistra Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Paul Kelley Rcg Stb,Lk Wrth,FL;Matt Lamont,Smpsnvl,SC;Go For Glory Stb,Mtchn,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

2-1
Tr-PAUL KELLEY

(14-4-3-0-.405)

1:562 YR1/2
1:541 MEA5/8

3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 115

2024: 7 2 1 1 $29,120
2023: 19 3 1 4 $63,356
Life: 35 10 4 6 $158,166

LAST 5 STS. - $23,820
17Oct24 1YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:562 84 3/8 44¡ 4o3 2ons 12 13 :291 1:562 HollandBre L *.90 AustralHanover,IceBreakersK,DracoS 54-0
10Oct24 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :583 1:271 1:571 82 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 11¡ :294 1:571 HollandBre L 2.45 AustralHanover,Kenobi,RodeoHill 53-0
27Sep24 1YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $21,000 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:55 86 4/8 56¡ 56 3o4¢ 34 43£ :282 1:554 HollandBre L 10.60 IGetIt,Enola,StreetGossip 69-0
13Sep24 5YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $21,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:553 87 5/7 57¡ 56£ 54 32 42¡ :281 1:56 HollandBre L 4.30 DonatoPatriotK,Energysource,CalMilesNShell 73-0
5Sep24 7Prc5/8 ftQNw10000cd $20,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:533 83 1/6 33 4o2¡ 3o2¢ 31 35 :294 1:543 CampbellWin L 2.90 CruisingTom,MalibuKid,AustralHanover 77-0
22Aug24 5Prc5/8 ftQNw7500cd $17,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:533 91 3/7 22 21¡ 1o1 12 2¡ :283 1:533 CampbellWin L 2.10 DejerateHanover,AustralHanover,Motto 71-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $50,000
BEACON BEACH (L) br g 4 Resolve-Black Caviar-Sj's Caviar
Owner: El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL
Breeder: Steve R Troyer,PA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (773-68-93-96-.196)

8-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(311-63-40-52-.330)

1:554 YR1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:554 YR1/2
Power # 70

2024: 32 3 4 3 $50,196
2023: 17 4 3 3 $45,348
Life: 56 7 7 7 $98,869

LAST 5 STS. - $17,780
17Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:563 81 7/8 79£ 710 7o9¢ 65¡ 42£ :283 1:571 BongiornoJos L 34.75 WillyWalton,Gaelihill,BrookviewDarius 54-0
10Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :583 1:271 1:571 78 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 43¡ :303 1:574 BongiornoJos L 5.60 AustralHanover,Kenobi,RodeoHill 53-0
27Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw11176l5 $18,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:542 82 6/8 45£ 44¡ 4o3¡ 59£ 512 :31 1:564 BongiornoJos L 3.05 CantstopYankee,CalMilesNShell,ValiHanover 69-0
20Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:554 88 2/8 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1nk :30 1:554 BongiornoJos L *1.90 BeaconBeach,CantstopYankee,BankBoxTreasure 71-0
13Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw5461l5 $13,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:554 88 5/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1£ :29 1:554 BongiornoJos L 3.20 BeaconBeach,Hustlenomics,CantstopYankee 73-0
3Sep24 7Pcd5/8 ft Nw4600l4 $8,500 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:551 76 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 31¡ :291 1:552 KakaleyMat L 2.30 MacmorrisHanover,Sheezafrostedflame,BeaconBeach 69-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $50,000
ENERGYSOURCE (L)Q b g 4 Swan for All-Patty La Paige-Crazed
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

4-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON
(292-45-40-41-.277)

1:533 PCD5/8
1:562 PCD5/8

4, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2024: 25 4 6 2 $74,920
2023: 29 10 3 5 $63,316
Life: 62 14 10 7 $140,366

LAST 5 STS. - $15,950
18Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQNw16111l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:544 82 2/8 33 33¢ 44¢ 47 59¢ :291 1:563 NapolitanoAnt L 10.20 CantstopYankee,YanksDugout,PLNotsonice 57-0
4Oct24 5YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:562 82 4/7 33 33£ 3o2£ 32 11 :291 1:562 NapolitanoAnt L 7.80 Energysource,SweetSoulDavid,RoyaltyBeer 66-0
27Sep24 3YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:56 79 2/8 1o£ 11£ 2£ 34 56¡ :293 1:571 NapolitanoAnt L *1.65 FullStrength,PcFreeWheeling,YouGotIt 69-0
20Sep24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:57 72 7/8 812 7o8¢ 7o6£ 89 811 :294 1:591 NapolitanoAnt L *2.40 Sevenshadesofgrey,Torrone,HoolieNHector 71-0
13Sep24 5YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $21,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:553 89 6/7 11£ 12 1¢ 1hd 2¡ :283 1:553 DubeDan L 54.25 DonatoPatriotK,Energysource,CalMilesNShell 73-0
5Sep24 9YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $24,000 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:552 82 8/8 810 812 88¡ 811 89¢ :283 1:571 DubeDan L 61.50 KegStand,StreetGossip,Ritson 73-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $40,000
MR CONTESTANT (L) b g 9 Winning Mister-Lovely Challenge-Star Challenge
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

8-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(78-6-7-9-.165)

1:552 PCD5/8
1:561 PRC5/8

6, 1:541 WBSB7/8
Power # 68

2024: 29 10 1 1 $58,576
2023: 36 2 5 6 $48,449
Life: 222 40 25 22 $370,474

LAST 5 STS. - $12,980
23Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:283 1:593 81 8/8 87¡ 88¢ 7oo4¢ 64 1£ :301 1:593 MertonGre L 12.90 MrContestant,DwightHanover,AcklesHanover 72-0
16Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :583 1:291 1:593 81 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 22 1£ :30 1:593 MertonGre L 1.45 MrContestant,PromiseForLife,Skrill 46-0
8Oct24 3Pcd5/8 ft Nw2800l4 $7,000 1 :283 :572 1:262 1:56 77 6/8 11¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 15 :292 1:56 NapolitanoAnt L *.90 MrContestant,JustTheFacts,WhatsTheTalk 62-0
30Sep24 14Pcd5/8 ft Nw4400l4 $8,500 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:533 74 4/8 56£ 55 4o3 54¢ 410¢ :292 1:553 NapolitanoJrGeoL 4.80 HockeyHanover,AndoverContessa,MisterBoinga 74-0
21Sep24 6Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$8500l4 $11,000 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:544 80 4/7 56 55£ 5o4¢ 63£ 64 :284 1:553 SimonsMic L 18.30 Sevenshotsobourbon,ValiHanover,PLPorkChop 82-0
12Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:562 80 1/8 54£ 54£ 64¡ 53£ 43 :294 1:57 SiegelmanAus L 27.75 TopMeOff,Manclane,SteubenHanover 69-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
STEALING (L) b g 8 Yankee Glide-Rs Giggles-Revenue S
Owner: Queen Of Hearts Stables,Ronkonkoma,NY
Breeder: Maple Hill Stdbrd Farm,NJ

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

6-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(288-62-36-39-.330)

1:562 OD1/2
1:544 PCD5/8

6, 1:542 DD5/8
Power # 94

2024: 19 7 2 1 $44,079
2023: 36 5 4 9 $56,879
Life: 167 35 27 28 $304,081

LAST 5 STS. - $13,360
18Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 20000cl Op $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 81 4/8 22 22 32 32¢ 43£ :294 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 15.10 Crazyland,RodeoHill,RoyaltyBeer 57-0
3Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Amateur $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:544 85 2/8 43£ 43¡ 35¢ 34¡ 23¡ :281 1:552 LeeJos L 6.40 WindsongPioneer,Stealing,Fanatic 71-1
25Sep24 4Pcd5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 -- 4/4 12 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 2hd :292 1:59 McdanielLes L IrishCoffee,Stealing,CassiusHanover 60-0
19Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 17500cl Op-c $13,100 1 :284 :582 1:283 1:59 66 6/7 2oo1x3o2¡ 5o4 66¡ 68¡ :311 2:003 ZuccarelloMat L 3.65 ReelEmIn,Bacardi,CallMeThefireman 75-1
30Aug24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:524 -- 1/3 38 311 314 319 325 :294 1:574 SmithSte L TwinBSeamonster,McAngel,Stealing 70-0
14Aug24 8OD1/2 ft 15000cl Op-c $8,500 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 86 5/8 36 33£ 2ohd 1¡ 12¡ :30 1:562 AhleJoh L *.40 Stealing,MaxsBeast,Muscledover 70-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
HAVEHORSWILTRVEL N (L) b g 9 Angus Hall-Winfield Invasion-Armbro Invasion
Owner: Ronald L Cushing,Waterville,ME;Kevin R Sywyk,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: D B Trainor & Mrs A C Trainor,NZ

RON CUSHING 175 c red-go (32-3-2-7-.201)

20-1
Tr-HEIDI CUSHING

(34-3-2-8-.199)

1:541 M1
1:553 PCD5/8

9, 1:541 M1
Power # 64

2024: 25 4 3 0 $43,090
2023: 16 5 1 1 $33,655
Life: 94 24 12 3 $230,836

LAST 5 STS. - $15,410
18Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:541 78 8/8 3o4 33 3o4 45 47£ :293 1:554 CushingRon L 5.80 Sforza,Kilauea,TopvilleSwiftDan 61-0
11Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:55 81 4/7 43 44 3o2 33 42 :301 1:552 CushingRon L 6.10 MochaJava,Motto,Twoscoopsforjack 66-0
27Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :28 :57 1:261 1:552 82 3/8 75 5o5¡ 3o2¢ 22 42 :291 1:554 CushingRon L 2.50 MalibuKid,MochaJava,EnhanceYourcalmN 75-0
20Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1L :291 :59 1:271 2:271 84 4/8 54¢ 55¡ 5o3¡ 42 2nk :592 2:271 CushingRon L *2.00 ConradDipoggioIt,HavehorswiltrvelN,BustingWithPride 62-0
12Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :282 :58 1:271 2:263 83 7/8 13 13 12 12 1¡ :592 2:263 CushingRon L 5.20 HavehorswiltrvelN,Motto,MochaJava 79-0
8Sep24 2Tgdn5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $7,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:574 72 3/8 56 4o3£ 21£ 31£ 1¡ :30 1:574 CushingRon L *.50 HavehorswiltrvelN,PrimoPadre,GrizzWyllie 65-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $40,000
KINDA LUCKY LINDY (L)Q b g 9 Lucky Chucky-Kinda Crazy Lindy-Crazed
Owner: Ny Seb Inc,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

20-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER
(657-163-112-100-.394)

1:542 PCD5/8
1:533 PCD5/8

8, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 62

2024: 29 6 4 1 $60,955
2023: 34 7 4 5 $88,765
Life: 221 35 42 35 $662,232

LAST 5 STS. - $12,550
18Oct24 7YR1/2 ftQNw10861l5 $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 81 5/8 712 720 7o7 76£ 54 :284 1:564 NapolitanoAnt L 11.30 Crazyland,RodeoHill,RoyaltyBeer 57-0
4Oct24 2YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 75 3/8 2o¡ 1o1¢ 11¡ 1£ 1ns :301 1:574 NapolitanoAnt L *.90 KindaLuckyLindy,MrKnowitall,SheenaSoldier 66-0
26Sep24 12YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:552 82 4/7 57¢ 56¢ 5o4¡ 55 44¢ :284 1:561 DubeDan L 10.30 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,BrookviewDarius 72-0
19Sep24 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 84 2/7 46 44¢ 43£ 43¡ 42¢ :292 1:553 ButerTyl L 11.30 IceBreakersK,RogerRabbit,PcFreeWheeling 75-0
31Aug24 9Pcd5/8 syQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:54 83 2/8 43£ 43£ 44£ 42¢ 43£ :282 1:544 KakaleyMat L 13.60 PapaDoc,Herodotus,RiverOfDenile 73-1
24Aug24 12Pcd5/8 ftQNw14000l4 $14,500 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:531 79 5/8 810 87¡ 85¢ 85¡ 76£ :294 1:543 KakaleyMat L 7.60 OutsideTheFire,BullyBoyHill,Herodotus 82-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NAADA AMATEUR FALL SERIES LEG #8 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $12,100
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BACARDI (L)Q b g 6 Southwind Frank-Strawberry Wine-Kadabra
Owner: Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

BRUCE BAKER 170 (2-1-0-0-.500)

8-1
Tr-JULIUS CZERMANN JR

(17-0-2-4-.144)

1:572 PCD5/8
1:581 BTVA1/2

4, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 32 2 8 3 $35,747
2023: 35 3 6 8 $45,756
Life: 114 14 19 19 $198,818

LAST 5 STS. - $10,050
23Oct24 8MR1/2 ftQOpen One $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:283 1:593 72 2/8 54¡ 5o4¢ 5o2£ 75 86 :313 2:004 TaggartJrJim L 14.20 MrContestant,DwightHanover,AcklesHanover 72-0
5Oct24 3Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:572 69 8/8 2o¡ 11¢ 14 15 14 :293 1:572 SheridanN. L 3.70 Bacardi,Gatsby,MidnightDreams 67-0
28Sep24 8Fhld1/2 syQAhdc $7,500 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:003 65 7/7 4o3¡ 2o£ 2o1¡ 21¡ 24£ :304 2:013 SheridanN. L *2.40 AwolHanover,Bacardi,MassterBlue 69-2
19Sep24 8YR1/2 ftQNaada Fsl2 $13,100 1 :284 :582 1:283 1:59 72 4/7 54£ 5o5 3oo2 22¢ 21£ :302 1:592 SheridanN. L 5.60 ReelEmIn,Bacardi,CallMeThefireman 75-1
12Sep24 6YR1/2 ftQNaada Fsl1 $14,000 1 :293 :59 1:272 1:564 61 8/8 810 815 7o16 722 821¡ :302 2:01 KrivelinRob L 63.25 StickWithMeKid,CallMeThefireman,Hobbs 69-1
7Sep24 1M1 ftQMadc $10,000 1 :28 :554 1:253 1:56 65 7/9 73¡ 53¢ 66¢ 68¢ 28 :304 1:573 LeeJos L 34.00 LoveThisBar,Bacardi,HuntersGal 64-0

2
Blue R

VELOCIRAPTOR (L) b g 4 Father Patrick-Southwind Adele-Muscle Hill
Owner: Vito Babino,Marlboro,NJ;Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ
Breeder: Kemppi Stables Oy Inc & Suojalampi Stable Inc,FL

N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN 200 k grn-wh-b go (30-4-6-4-.289)

5-2
Tr-COTE KEIM
(8-3-0-2-.458)

1:552 PHL5/8
1:562 MEA5/8

4, 1:552 PHL5/8
Power # 49

2024: 27 7 0 2 $37,575
2023: 15 3 2 0 $36,814
Life: 43 10 2 2 $74,389

LAST 5 STS. - $5,020
24Oct24 8Phl5/8 ft Nw2500 L5 $7,000 1 :28 :571 1:264 1:57 73 3/7 69 6o7£ 4oo£ 1¡ 11 :30 1:57 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.00 Velociraptor,CantSayNo,CincinnatiHelp 68-0
12Oct24 5Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:573 67 7/8 86 7o6¢ 75 75 53¡ :294 1:581 KeimCot L 14.40 HurrikaneWillieG,ImaStandupGuy,WinningMuscle 68-0
5Oct24 12Pcd5/8 ftQW4-7pm $17,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:541 75 6/8 87¡ 86£ 89 89£ 79 :291 1:56 NapolitanoJrGeoL 18.20 ParolaHanover,ChefRocco,Missile 69-0
1Oct24 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw4400l4 $8,500 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:544 79 1/8 44 43£ 2o1 21¢ 31¡ :291 1:55 ButerTyl L 8.50 Sheezafrostedflame,TheAmericanEagle,Velociraptor 69-0
23Sep24 14Pcd5/8 wfQNw4400l4 $8,500 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:561 79 7/7 77¡ 77¡ 7o5¢ 74¡ 75¢ :284 1:571 ButerTyl L 13.40 Optrix,JettRink,Amador 60-0
7Sep24 7Pcd5/8 wfQW4-7pm $17,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:542 77 4/7 67¢ 66¢ 6o4 74 62£ :293 1:55 ChisholmBra L 2.80 LegacysJailbreak,ApHallOfTrix,Sainthood 61-0

3
White R

CALL ME THEFIREMAN (L) b g 8 Wishing Stone-Maple Grove Smoky-Donerail
Owner: Anthony John Verruso,Whitestone,NY
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

ANTHONY VERRUSO 198 r blu-wh-go (24-1-4-9-.259)

20-1
Tr-SYMON SPICER

(22-1-3-6-.212)
*Last Tr - Veronica Spicer

1:591 FHLD1/2
1:591 YR1/2

5, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2024: 29 5 5 7 $41,321
2023: 40 10 6 4 $67,859
Life: 173 26 29 30 $220,522

LAST 5 STS. - $6,849
18Oct24 6Fhld1/2 ft Tmr72.50 $4,100 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:583 71 3/6 33 33 32¡ 41¡ 55¢ :311 1:593 FoleyJam L 5.20 Livingontherail,Brownie,MyBigKadillac 66-0
11Oct24 6Fhld1/2 ft Tmr72.70 $4,100 1 :282 :583 1:29 1:594 69 8/8 810 810 64£ 75£ 63¢ :302 2:002 FoleyJam L 38.10 PetersRoyalty,HoldMeCloser,MassterBlue 66-0
26Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Naada Fsl3 $13,100 1 :294 1:013 1:304 1:594 59 8/8 3o2£ 43 43¡ 45 36¡ :293 2:01 VerrusoAnt L 40.25 Buzz,PilsnerFrosty,CallMeThefireman 72-1
19Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Naada Fsl2 $13,100 1 :284 :582 1:283 1:59 71 5/7 3o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 32 :303 1:592 VerrusoAnt L 8.50 ReelEmIn,Bacardi,CallMeThefireman 75-1
12Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Naada Fsl1 $14,000 1 :293 :59 1:272 1:564 77 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 24¡ 23¡ :293 1:572 VerrusoAnt L 35.00 StickWithMeKid,CallMeThefireman,Hobbs 69-1
6Sep24 9Fhld1/2 ft Tmr68.50 $4,000 1 :29 :593 1:291 1:591 71 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 32¡ :302 1:593 VerrusoAnt L 7.20 WinningMuscle,RealMccoy,CallMeThefireman 74-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $17,500
SECRET BRO (L) b g 9 Dejarmbro-Secret Thoughts-San Pellegrino
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Schare D Adams,KY

ANDREW ADAMCZYK 175 c red-wh-blk (43-13-4-6-.401)

8-5
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(315-55-50-55-.321)

1:571 STGA1/2

6, 1:541 YR1/2
Power # 53

2024: 22 6 0 3 $37,817
2023: 25 0 7 3 $27,279
Life: 171 22 31 27 $466,674

LAST 5 STS. - $1,452
16Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :283 :592 1:284 1:584 84 1/8 32¡ 32£ 2o£ 22 31¢ :30 1:59 MertonGre L 2.85 Chamba,OceanviewMassey,SecretBro 46-0
9Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Naada $7,500 1 :283 :593 1:293 1:594 74 7/8 68¢ 64¢ 53 44£ 45¢ :303 2:004 MonacoMar L 14.50 MufasaAs,BullyBoy,FairGlider 58-0
2Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :312 1:02 1:322 2:023 -- 3/3 12¢ 12 12 12 12¡ :301 2:023 MertonGre L SecretBro,SwanCaptain,Explosive 54-0
26Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 17500cl Op $13,100 1 :30 1:014 1:311 2:002 51 6/8 x814 811 710 68 711¢ :292 2:023 AdamczykAnd L *.80 DwightHanover,KashasBoy,Winneress 72-1
13Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 1:00 1:291 1:582 -- 4/4 34 33¡ 32 31¡ 42¡ :291 1:584 AdamczykAnd L OhBoy,Perron,FullStrength 73-0
28Aug24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :312 1:023 1:32 2:01 -- 3/3 34¢ 33¡ 34£ 35¢ 36¢ :291 2:021 AdamczykAnd L KJKyra,VanishingAct,SecretBro 78-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $21,875
COVID CARTEL (L) ch g 4 Enterprise-Show Me the Bling-Tom Ridge
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Norstar Stable LLC,OH

PAUL MINORE 150 n blu-red-wh (6-1-1-1-.315)

6-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(288-62-36-39-.330)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:552 SCD5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2024: 30 2 4 6 $38,083
2023: 30 4 3 4 $49,390
Life: 73 9 8 12 $101,236

LAST 5 STS. - $7,823
24Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 17500cl Op $12,100 1 :281 :582 1:283 2:00 58 1/8 xi45¡ ip816 813 711 78£ :303 2:014 StillwellJac L 3.50 Allindotime,Raceace,Buzz 61-1
9Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :29 :584 1:281 1:58 79 5/9 12¡ 12¢ 12£ 12¢ 1ns :294 1:58 MerrimanAar L *.60 CovidCartel,LockheedMartin,SuperiorTactics 48-0
28Sep24 10Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:574 71 7/9 911 712 77£ 88 54¢ :293 1:583 AngusTyl L 68.10 Rankin,SirMaverick,SouthsideBar 66-2
21Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:584 74 4/9 34¢ 33 32¡ 33¡ 31£ :301 1:591 SuggKur L 27.50 LonelyLakewood,TalkAtMeTurbo,CovidCartel 73-0
10Sep2411Wostr1/2 gd Sig Series $3,700 1 :284 :581 1:27 1:582 66 4/6 22 24 39 412 516¢ :324 2:013 WengerdJoh L 15.10 GlobalGirl,VroomNVonnie,ReckonIWill 75-1
24Aug24 15Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,400 1 :28 :582 1:28 1:573 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgBllrBn,CptnChsly,TlkAtMTrb scrtchd-sick 66-0

6
Yellow R

LIVINGONTHERAIL (L) b g 5 Muscle Mass-Sunshine Glide-Master Glide
Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;John A Carver,IL

JACOB STILLWELL 200 c red-k grn-wh (7-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAUL FUSCO
(78-1-5-6-.074)

1:583 FHLD1/2

5, 1:583 FHLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 31 1 1 7 $14,878
2023: 27 0 0 1 $12,144
Life: 85 5 6 10 $67,988

LAST 5 STS. - $3,578
18Oct24 6Fhld1/2 ft Tmr72.50 $4,100 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:583 76 5/6 56 56 4o3 31 11£ :30 1:583 GinsburgVin L 8.70 Livingontherail,Brownie,MyBigKadillac 66-0
11Oct24 5Fhld1/2 ft Tmr68.50 $4,000 1 :291 :584 1:282 1:591 72 3/7 44£ 44 4o4¡ 43¡ 32£ :303 1:594 GinsburgVin L 6.30 ShoemakerHanover,Landia,Livingontherail 66-0
2Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :29 1:002 1:30 1:591 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OcnvwMssy,BrkrdMstr,ArchCrdt scrtchd-sick 58-0
26Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Naada Fsl3 $13,100 1 :294 1:013 1:304 1:594 57 1/8 5o4¢ 55 55 67 47 :292 2:011 StillwellJac L 18.70 Buzz,PilsnerFrosty,CallMeThefireman 72-1
19Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Naada Fsl2 $13,100 1 :29 1:00 1:291 1:59 63 6/7 58¢ 57¡ 69£ 611 69 :293 2:004 SlendornJam L 43.25 Hobbs,Limerence,ImaStandupGuy 75-1
9Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $5,520 1 :284 :593 1:293 1:592 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SecretOrNot,Sorprese,Starrystarrynight scrtchd-sick 68-0

7
Pink R

IMA STANDUP GUY (L)Q bl g 5 Archangel-Sierra Fortune-Sierra Kosmos
Owner: Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOSEPH FARALDO 190 wh-grn (29-2-3-2-.149)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(728-94-122-103-.269)

1:551 RIDC5/8
1:571 WBSB7/8

5, 1:551 RIDC5/8
Power # 63

2024: 29 4 7 4 $42,680
2023: 27 2 5 4 $25,131
Life: 96 10 17 14 $119,512

LAST 5 STS. - $7,227
19Oct24 4Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:563 69 3/8 42¡ 42 43 32¢ 21£ :292 1:57 FaraldoJos L 7.90 QuiksilvrBluechip,ImaStandupGuy,BigNudge 64-0
12Oct24 5Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:573 69 8/8 1ohd 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ :302 1:574 FaraldoJos L 24.40 HurrikaneWillieG,ImaStandupGuy,WinningMuscle 68-0
3Oct24 7YR1/2 ftQAmateur $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:544 76 1/8 68 67¡ 6oo8 810 812¡ :292 1:571 FaraldoJos L 45.75 WindsongPioneer,Stealing,Fanatic 71-1
26Sep24 3YR1/2 ftQNaada Fsl3 $13,100 1 :294 1:013 1:304 1:594 56 5/8 89£ 8o8£ 6o5 56 58 :293 2:012 FaraldoJos L 3.25 Buzz,PilsnerFrosty,CallMeThefireman 72-1
19Sep24 6YR1/2 ftQNaada Fsl2 $13,100 1 :29 1:00 1:291 1:59 66 4x/7 611 6o7¡ 4o6¢ 36 35¡ :293 2:00 FaraldoJos L 3.40 Hobbs,Limerence,ImaStandupGuy 75-1
8Sep24 2Phl5/8 ftQAhdc $7,500 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:573 68 4/7 44¡ 45¢ 4o3 21 1¢ :291 1:573 FaraldoJos L 3.50 ImaStandupGuy,BigCharlieMoran,JiveNinetyFive 70-0

8
Gray S

MYCROWNMYKINGDOM (L)Q b g 6 Muscle Hill-Beehive-Balanced Image
Owner: Patricia Ceraso,Stamford,CT
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

TONY BELTRAMI 170 mar-blk-wh (25-3-3-4-.240)

6-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD
(363-56-51-40-.269)

1:553 YR1/2
1:552 PHL5/8

4, 1:524 WBSB7/8
Power # 47

2024: 26 2 2 1 $42,630
2023: 32 3 3 7 $49,558
Life: 85 11 9 10 $165,357

LAST 5 STS. - $1,440
18Oct24 4YR1/2 ftQNw8001l5 $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:27 1:552 78 7/8 711 710 76 67£ 610£ :292 1:573 StrattonJor L 40.50 BontoniDegatoS,HoolieNHector,PLOscar 57-0
4Oct24 2YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 74 6/8 78£ 79¡ 64¡ 74¡ 61¡ :293 1:58 DubeDan L 16.00 KindaLuckyLindy,MrKnowitall,SheenaSoldier 66-0
27Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQNw11176l5 $18,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:542 79 4/8 1o1£ 11¡ 2¡ 38¡ 614¡ :32 1:571 DubeDan L 11.50 CantstopYankee,CalMilesNShell,ValiHanover 69-0
20Sep24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:57 78 4/8 69¡ 67¢ 65£ 66 44¢ :283 1:574 DubeDan L 16.60 Sevenshadesofgrey,Torrone,HoolieNHector 71-0
14Sep24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10251l5 $18,000 1 :282 :574 1:264 1:561 81 7/8 67£ 67¡ 6o4£ 66 65 :292 1:571 DubeDan L 82.00 VinnyDeVie,HotFlashKimmy,QuiksilvrBluechip 74-0
30Aug24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 79 7/7 711 710 64¡ 7i 6¢ 56¢ :294 1:571 HollandBre L 44.75 SouthwindArturo,KashaV,Unforgettable 70-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

3-5 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CHIP IN BLUE (L) b c 3 Heston Blue Chip-Modern Cinderella-Modern Art
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

10-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(463-63-76-74-.281)

1:563 PINE1 Q

3, 1:563 PINE1 Q
Power # 76

2024: 14 2 2 1 $16,080
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 1 $16,080

LAST 5 STS. - $6,990
17Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:542 74 1/8 12 11¡ 1£ 1ns 75£ :311 1:553 StrattonJor L 17.10 OverTheHorizon,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 54-0
28Sep24 4YR1/2 gd 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:552 81 4/7 69 66¢ 5oo3 32¢ 32 :284 1:554 StrattonJor L 8.40 JerseyBeach,PortersMan,ChipInBlue 66-1
19Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:55 77 3/8 67£ 6o6¡ 5o3¡ 66¢ 75£ :291 1:561 StrattonJor L 5.20 Cellmate,AiryShadow,Cahoots 75-0
12Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:542 79 2/7 31¡ 33 43¢ 42¡ 2hd :282 1:542 StrattonJor L 23.30 OnDayboo,ChipInBlue,BrookdaleMiki 69-0
27Aug24 8YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:533 76 1/8 54 56 5o2£ 42¡ 43¡ :283 1:541 StrattonJor L 38.50 AyrBalmoralGb,JerseyBeach,KidFromTheBronx 78-0
13Aug24 4YR1/2 ft Chgnw1pm $14,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:543 73 3/7 57 56¢ 4o3¢ 44¡ 45 :281 1:553 MacdonaldMar L 39.75 JerseyBeach,PortersMan,Firearm 76-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $25,000
SOUTH POINT (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Ava Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Dominick P Pinto,Jackson,NJ;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (773-68-93-96-.196)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(728-94-122-103-.269)

1:511 MEA5/8
1:513 PCD5/8

4, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2024: 27 1 4 5 $37,381
2023: 23 7 4 2 $75,375
Life: 54 8 10 8 $123,131

LAST 5 STS. - $8,400
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 79 4/8 69 6o7 6o5£ 67£ 77 :29 1:541 MarohnJrJim L 6.80 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 86 4/7 45 46 4o7£ 46¡ 23¢ :283 1:54 MarohnJrJim L 12.50 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
7Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:533 79 8/8 811 89£ 8o8 68 59 :29 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 56.75 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,LyonsPride 60-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 82 7/8 817 815 8o11 68¡ 45¡ :273 1:533 BrennanGeo L 51.00 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
16Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 76 5/8 33 33 2o1¡ 31¡ 31¢ :291 1:55 BrennanGeo L 5.50 TakeACloserLook,MidnightLightning,SouthPoint 72-0
9Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:54 79 6/7 67¡ 5o3£ 4oo2¡ 74¢ 75 :293 1:55 BrennanGeo L 5.70 ImAPowerplayA,JBGram,MindHunter 72-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
ON DAYBOO (L) b g 4 Lazarus N-Truce Seelster-Mach Three
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stb,Alpn,NJ;J Ryan,Ldy Lk,FL;C Ryan,Frdm,PA;J Sklut,Chstrtn,IN
Breeder: N Heffering & Tara Hills Stud & G Bechtel,ON

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

5-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO
(311-63-40-52-.330)

1:541 YR1/2
1:514 M1

3, 1:514 M1
Power # 55

2024: 31 3 3 3 $49,018
2023: 26 6 1 3 $36,139
Life: 65 13 4 6 $93,057

LAST 5 STS. - $9,190
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 79 6/8 69¢ 69¢ 65 611 512¢ :292 1:544 BongiornoJos L 21.20 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
10Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:541 80 4/8 54¡ 65¡ 43¡ 43¢ 42¡ :292 1:543 BongiornoJos L 5.30 ColdCreekFelipe,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 53-0
3Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:532 77 8/8 21¢ 22 44¡ 44¢ 66£ :294 1:544 BongiornoJos L 14.10 ThatDogWillHunt,Cellmate,ColdCreekFelipe 71-0
19Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:55 78 6x/8 811 89¡ 7o6£ 76¢ 65¡ :281 1:56 HollandBre L 1.90 Cellmate,AiryShadow,Cahoots 75-0
12Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:542 79 3/7 2o¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:542 BongiornoJos L 1.40 OnDayboo,ChipInBlue,BrookdaleMiki 69-0
25Aug24 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw6400l4 $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:51 82 3/7 43¡ 43£ 53¢ 53 65¡ :281 1:52 KakaleyMat L 30.00 C-BetHanover,BoardwalkBet,WalkinshawN 70-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
BEST BETTOR (L) b h 5 Heston Blue Chip-Bettor N Better-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Alexander Kantonist,Old Bethpage,NY
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

15-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(535-68-53-57-.218)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

3, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 44

2024: 8 0 0 0 $2,100
2023: 36 0 2 4 $29,050
Life: 71 1 7 8 $64,861

LAST 5 STS. - $2,100
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:54 -- 3/5 56¡ 58 57 58¡ 516 :29 1:571 HollandBre L TyphoonBannerN,RockDiamondsN,BeantownBabe 57-0
24Apr24 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $11,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:534 75 4/8 56£ 56 5o4¡ 54¡ 78¡ :292 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 75.00 ItalianDelightN,AlotbettorN,MajorMakover 59-0
16Apr24 8YR1/2 ft Hgnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:542 73 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 64¢ 64¡ 76¢ :282 1:553 SiegelmanAus L 76.75 RenaissanceDeo,Firearm,IdealPar 62-0
9Apr24 6YR1/2 ft Hgnw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 81 1/7 56 56 57¡ 55¢ 52£ :281 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 57.00 Firearm,YankeeClout,IdealPar 62-0
2Apr24 10YR1/2 sy Hgnw2pm $14,000 1 :29 :592 1:273 1:564 71 2/7 35¡ 34 3o2£ 44¢ 56£ :30 1:581 SiegelmanAus L 42.50 SkifromthetopIr,ValentineHunter,TexasHoldem 43-2
26Mar24 10YR1/2 ft Hgnw2pm $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:543 73 4/8 56 56¢ 5o6 57 512¡ :29 1:57 BongiornoJos L 79.50 AintNostopnTime,SkifromthetopIr,HurrikaneJustin 46-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $20,000
COLD CREEK FELIPE (L) br g 5 Shanghai Phil-Tymal Black Satin-Fit for Life
Owner: Nicholas V Sodano,Morganville,NJ
Breeder: Daniel G Walker,ON, CA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

3-1
Tr-NICHOLAS SODANO

(27-5-2-6-.300)

1:541 YR1/2
1:533 RCR5/8

4, 1:533 RCR5/8
Power # 61

2024: 28 2 2 6 $36,525
2023: 34 4 7 3 $59,860
Life: 83 12 14 11 $163,890

LAST 5 STS. - $13,350
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 83 2/8 1o1 11£ 21 26 27£ :292 1:54 NapolitanoAnt L 6.80 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
10Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:541 83 3/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11£ 11£ 11 :293 1:541 NapolitanoAnt L 14.90 ColdCreekFelipe,JerseyBeach,PortersMan 53-0
3Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:532 81 5/8 11¢ 12 11¡ 1hd 3£ :292 1:533 BrennanGeo L 8.00 ThatDogWillHunt,Cellmate,ColdCreekFelipe 71-0
26Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:511 75 7/8 815 7o11 7o9¡ 714 719¡ :292 1:55 BrennanGeo L 25.50 LyonsSurfing,LastPound,ThatDogWillHunt 72-0
14Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:54 80 6/6 612 610 66¢ 64£ 33¢ :293 1:543 BrennanGeo L 25.00 YourBrother,ClevelandBMiki,ColdCreekFelipe 74-0
7Sep24 8Fhld1/2 ft 17500cl Op $6,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:552 75 8/8 79¢ 89 87¢ 87¢ 810¢ :292 1:572 GinsburgVin L 74.00 SaranacBlueChip,AlbertAScootin,ShipWreckBeachK 77-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $30,000
TARGET AQUIRED (L) b g 3 Betting Line-Norinoro Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

3-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER
(657-163-112-100-.394)

1:521 PCD5/8

3, 1:521 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2024: 18 2 4 4 $48,850
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 4 $48,850

LAST 5 STS. - $7,480
21Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:524 80 5/8 34 33¢ 33¢ 35¡ 56¢ :292 1:54 KakaleyMat L 10.80 JBGram,CaptainTHanover,ToTheHunt 67-0
10Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:533 85 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 42£ :284 1:541 KakaleyMat L 34.25 JBGram,Laz,ToTheHunt 53-0
23Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 78 8/8 811 811 88 88£ 86 :281 1:544 KakaleyMat L 41.25 TkAClsrLk,PrttyHndsm,KtnySntnn 64-0
16Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 75 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 54¢ 51£ :29 1:551 KakaleyMat L 2.35 TakeACloserLook,MidnightLightning,SouthPoint 72-0
5Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:534 83 6/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22 21£ :284 1:541 BartlettJas L 3.45 ToTheHunt,TargetAquired,LastPound 73-0
29Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 83 7/7 45¡ 44¢ 4o4¢ 34 31¡ :281 1:533 ButerTyl L 12.90 ToTheHunt,HighOnRocknroll,TargetAquired 74-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $25,000
MANHATTAN ARTIST b g 4 Dali-Manhattan Killean-Run the Table
Owner: Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ;Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Mary A Paulic,ON, CA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

15-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(916-164-155-123-.318)

1:593 FLMD1/2
1:584 LON1/2

3, 1:584 LON1/2
Power # 48

2024: 18 1 2 4 $14,691
2023: 11 2 0 3 $7,638
Life: 30 3 2 7 $22,329

LAST 5 STS. - $4,880
24Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:531 41 7/8 711 711 7i 8 540 546£ :364 2:023 BartlettJas 38.50 TwoFaced,KingstonPanic,Laz 61-0
14Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $16,000 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:532 86 3/7 33¡ 34¡ 3o6¢ 25 33£ :291 1:541 BartlettJas 7.50 CaptainTHanover,SouthPoint,ManhattanArtist 49-0
8Oct24 4YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 79 7/8 710 67¢ 64¡ 74£ 62£ :282 1:541 BartlettJas 42.75 KidFromTheBronx,BuildTheWall,DAMcdreamy 62-0
1Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:531 79 7/7 710 79¡ 76¢ 74¢ 65¢ :282 1:541 BartlettJas 12.00 DealersTurn,HurrikaneMiki,Americagreatagain 64-0
24Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:544 76 5/8 79¡ 89 8o6¢ 64£ 32 :282 1:551 BartlettJas 14.00 DealersTurn,Americagreatagain,ManhattanArtist 64-0
17Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:543 76 7/8 67¢ 67£ 5o4¢ 53¡ 41£ :283 1:55 BongiornoJos 29.00 Surfrider,WarriorForTruth,SanJose 72-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,000
CLEVELAND B MIKI (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Somewhere a Place-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Lachance Racing Stable,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: 9299 0522 Quebec Inc,QC, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (404-55-64-80-.290)

15-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(346-51-55-66-.299)

1:56 YR1/2
3, 1:56 YR1/2
Power # 52

2024: 23 0 1 6 $22,425
2023: 29 3 5 6 $62,320
Life: 52 3 6 12 $84,745

LAST 5 STS. - $7,160
24Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 81 5/8 57¢ 57¢ 5o5 59¡ 310¡ :29 1:542 LachancePat L 18.70 IAintNoMack,ColdCreekFelipe,ClevelandBMiki 61-0
16Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:541 76 6/8 7o11 67¡ 66 55¡ 56¡ :284 1:552 LachancePat L 32.00 AlotbettorN,BigSir,QuatrainBlueChip 49-0
3Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:532 80 6/8 710 710 7o9 76¢ 42¡ :274 1:534 LachancePat L 17.90 ThatDogWillHunt,Cellmate,ColdCreekFelipe 71-0
26Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $18,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:523 79 5/8 613 612 6o10 56¡ 67¡ :281 1:54 LachancePat L 14.10 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,Vandalism 72-0
14Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:54 82 3/6 49¡ 47¡ 3o3¡ 2£ 2¡ :293 1:54 LachancePat L 1.65 YourBrother,ClevelandBMiki,ColdCreekFelipe 74-0
7Sep24 8Pcd5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,500 1 :262 :562 1:233 1:52 81 4/7 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 32¡ 31 :281 1:521 LachancePat L 11.10 CometCrusaderN,StopTheShootin,ClevelandBMiki 63-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $25,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,000
KEYSTONE DASH (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Keystone Dawn-Western Hanover
Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Golden Bridge,NY
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

4-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE
(285-25-37-34-.200)

1:52 YR1/2
1:532 YR1/2

3, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 74

2024: 29 4 2 3 $47,140
2023: 20 1 5 2 $33,875
Life: 123 24 13 10 $303,306

LAST 5 STS. - $19,560
17Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 79 6/8 i613 68 6o6¢ 45¢ 45 :281 1:544 MacdonaldMar L 7.30 SmokinByN,FlipMyChip,NomeHanover 54-0
7Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:542 69 6/8 5o3¡ 4o2 5oo3¡ 85£ 814 :311 1:571 HollandBre L 12.40 SanDominoA,MemphistennesseeN,GeniusMan 60-0
26Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $17,000 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:53 84 4/8 1o£ 11¡ 12 12¡ 12£ :284 1:53 StrattonJor L 2.10 KeystoneDash,Hurrikanekingjames,LyonsPegasus 72-0
19Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 84 1/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11£ 12 1nk :29 1:53 StrattonJor L *1.05 KeystoneDash,DelightfulTerror,Hurrikanekingjames 75-0
12Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:533 81 6/6 67¡ 67£ 6o4¡ 64 42£ :281 1:541 StrattonJor L 7.60 DelightfulTerror,YsDoItRight,Theflyingrock 69-0
31Aug24 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:53 82 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 1o£ 14¡ 16 :281 1:53 SmithSte L *1.35 KeystoneDash,MightySantanaN,Cellmate 75-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $25,000
UCANTTOUCHTHIS (L) b h 6 Control the Moment-Ballineen-Art Major
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (404-55-64-80-.290)

9-2
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(346-51-55-66-.299)

1:503 PRC5/8
1:494 PRC5/8

5, 1:494 PRC5/8
Power # 54

2024: 23 3 2 4 $47,210
2023: 24 5 3 2 $61,665
Life: 100 18 15 14 $310,560

LAST 5 STS. - $5,400
10Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:544 77 4/8 57¡ 57 55¡ 55¡ 43 :283 1:552 LachancePat L 10.00 MoonlightShadow,LyonsPegasus,MightySantanaN 53-0
30Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:533 72 2/8 56¢ 56 75¡ 87¡ 89£ :293 1:553 LachancePat L 11.50 AroundMidnight,JustEnuffStuff,ImAPowerplayA 65-0
16Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:531 80 3/7 45¡ 44¡ 54¢ 44 55 :274 1:541 LachancePat L 11.70 WichitaLineman,Twig,SanDominoA 72-0
9Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:24 1:524 88 2/7 57 66 5o3£ 43¢ 42 :282 1:531 LachancePat L 7.30 WichitaLineman,SaddleUp,FinalCheeserecipe 72-0
2Sep24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :57 1:24 1:514 88 1/6 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 33¡ 45¢ :281 1:524 LachancePat L 2.35 OzoneBlueChip,FinalCheeserecipe,SaddleUp 70-0
26Aug24 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:532 83 4/8 56 4o3 4o2 32¢ 41 :281 1:533 StrattonJor L 5.90 WichitaLineman,DanceOnTheBeach,GentleGiant 75-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,000
JACK'S LEGEND N (L) br g 10 Bettor's Delight-Larissa Rose-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: J W Smolenski,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

5-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(402-35-32-46-.169)

1:51 SCD5/8
1:482 PCD5/8

8, 1:472 M1
Power # 51

2024: 20 1 3 2 $25,495
2023: 29 6 6 4 $122,825
Life: 160 44 28 29 $1,039,956

LAST 5 STS. - $8,460
22Oct24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :271 :552 1:24 1:54 80 5/8 68£ 67£ 6o4¢ 54 42¢ :293 1:542 BartlettJas L 17.40 GregTheLeg,SaranacBlueChip,ItalianLadN 66-0
11Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:551 -- 3/4 46¢ 49 49 48¡ 47£ :284 1:564 HollandBre L SpeedManN,CruiseAlert,SipOfBourbon 61-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog scrtchd-lame 74-0
10Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Open $10,120 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:572 70 3/7 4o3£ 64 6oo3£ 41¡ 2nk :292 1:572 MertonTho L 12.70 KjHunter,JacksLegendN,SomeDealHanover 70-0
4Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Open B $10,120 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:552 68 4/7 x7o9£ 76£ 7o5¡ 68¡ 614 :311 1:581 MertonTho L 6.60 ColossalStrideA,FlowWithJoe,YankeeOnTheMove 72-0
14Aug24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:541 76 2/7 33¢ 33 33 33¡ 32¡ :281 1:543 SmithSte L 4.40 SouthbeachHanover,LousTheAttitude,JacksLegendN 81-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
DIAMONDBEACH (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-Bettor's Chance-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ricky A Bucci,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

2-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(573-90-73-83-.276)

1:524 YR1/2
1:521 PCD5/8

5, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 51

2024: 32 3 0 2 $29,725
2023: 37 4 5 2 $72,310
Life: 143 21 17 10 $383,066

LAST 5 STS. - $8,370
23Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm $13,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 87 4/8 43¢ 3o3¡ 21 2£ 1ns :29 1:534 StrattonJor L *1.05 Diamondbeach,RecordYear,BuddyHill 70-0
14Oct24 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:523 88 1/7 56£ 56¢ 4o6¡ 45¢ 45¢ :291 1:533 StrattonJor L 19.30 PoundForPound,GungHo,Hickfromfrenchlick 49-0
3Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:534 77 7/8 711 7o10 7o5¡ 76 74¢ :283 1:543 NapolitanoAnt L 20.20 DelightfulTerror,MoonlightShadow,NomeHanover 71-0
24Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw11041l5 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 47 7/7 x4o4 x7x17 7dis 7dis 738¡ 2:01 SiegelmanAus L 29.00 BugabooLou,LyricalGeniusA,LousSweetrevenge 64-0
14Sep24 12YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:531 83 7/7 2ns 21¡ 21¡ 22 54 :291 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 14.40 LousSweetrevenge,IDraintheswampA,MachNCheese 74-0
4Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:524 87 4/6 1o1¢ 12 14 16 15£ :281 1:524 BartlettJas L *.45 Diamondbeach,MajorDesire,YourBrother 72-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
RECORD YEAR (L) b g 8 Shadow Play-Streisands Place-Artsplace
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

4-1
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ

(129-21-18-23-.300)
*Last Tr - Peter Pellegrino

1:504 PHL5/8
1:523 PHL5/8

8, 1:504 PHL5/8
Power # 82

2024: 36 8 4 4 $69,360
2023: 33 4 4 6 $37,805
Life: 190 36 27 26 $358,525

LAST 5 STS. - $23,040
23Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $13,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 87 1/8 2ohd 11¡ 1o1 1£ 2ns :291 1:534 BrennanGeo L 4.60 Diamondbeach,RecordYear,BuddyHill 70-0
9Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:54 77 4/8 33 33 3o3 43¡ 46 :282 1:551 SiegelmanAus L *1.00 AlotbettorN,BCoolFool,HeartOnMySleeve 57-0
28Sep24 8YR1/2 gd 20000clm $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:563 77 4/8 33¢ 2o1 2o¡ 2¡ 1£ :292 1:563 SiegelmanAus L *2.00 RecordYear,BCoolFool,ForeverFav 66-1
21Sep24 11YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:262 1:543 82 7/8 i21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :281 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 15.30 AlotbettorN,RecordYear,BigSir 68-0
14Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $15,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:534 83 1/8 31¡ 1o£ 13 12 1nk :294 1:534 BongiornoJos L 8.60 RecordYear,MightySantanaN,RockThisWay 74-0
4Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:55 73 2/8 33¡ 33 43 43 53¢ :283 1:553 BartlettJas L 4.70 Cahoots,YsDoItRight,ForeverFav 72-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $25,000
FLIP MY CHIP (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Restive Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Marthe Drolet,Matamoras,PA;Funky Munky Stable LLC,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

12-1
Tr-JEAN DROLET

(26-3-2-3-.197)

1:52 DD5/8
1:524 HAR1/2

3, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2024: 25 2 5 3 $47,940
2023: 19 4 1 2 $39,310
Life: 65 12 9 8 $196,290

LAST 5 STS. - $4,950
17Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 83 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 1o2 12 2ns :282 1:534 StrattonJor L 10.20 SmokinByN,FlipMyChip,NomeHanover 54-0
3Oct24 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:534 76 5/8 69¢ 6o8£ 5o3£ 54¢ 64 :284 1:543 StrattonJor L 19.00 DelightfulTerror,MoonlightShadow,NomeHanover 71-0
26Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm-c $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:511 81 3/8 69¡ 610 68¡ 512 412£ :282 1:534 MacdonaldMar L 12.50 LyonsSurfing,LastPound,ThatDogWillHunt 72-0
14Sep24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm-c $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:54 73 4/6 15 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 69¡ :32 1:554 StrattonJor L 5.90 YourBrother,ClevelandBMiki,ColdCreekFelipe 74-0
2Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo 30cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:531 77 2/6 33 33 43¡ 53£ 69¡ :301 1:55 StrattonJor L 27.75 BadBoyToo,IAintNoMack,SouthPoint 70-0
24Aug24 7YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:533 80 4/7 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ :292 1:534 AhleJoh L 4.50 KingstonPanic,FlipMyChip,AiryShadow 77-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
MIGHTY SANTANA N (L) b g 11 Santanna Blue Chip-Kitty Cat Anvil-Christian Cullen
Owner: Sheena L Cohen,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Mrs F A Bowden & M L Bowden,NZ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

20-1
Tr-SHEENA COHEN
(128-8-25-15-.210)

1:533 YR1/2
1:542 MR1/2

8, 1:511 TGDN5/8
Power # 77

2024: 31 1 9 2 $51,670
2023: 30 3 6 8 $45,831
Life: 179 27 32 27 $372,662

LAST 5 STS. - $10,050
24Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:533 72 5/7 1o2 11¡ 45 78¡ 713¢ :31 1:561 BongiornoJos L 10.80 LyonsPegasus,PrettyHandsome,BaronMichael 61-0
10Oct24 1YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:544 79 2/8 33¡ 33¡ 33 3ip 2 31 :283 1:55 BrennanGeo L 17.10 MoonlightShadow,LyonsPegasus,MightySantanaN 53-0
28Sep24 8YR1/2 gd 20000clm-c $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:563 73 2/8 21£ 32 31¢ 3£ 53£ :30 1:572 BrennanGeo L 2.10 RecordYear,BCoolFool,ForeverFav 66-1
21Sep24 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:263 1:55 79 2/8 22 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 21 :282 1:551 BrennanGeo L *.65 ForeverFav,MightySantanaN,MajorDesire 68-0
14Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:534 84 6/8 66¢ 66£ 6o6¢ 64 2nk :283 1:534 BrennanGeo L 5.50 RecordYear,MightySantanaN,RockThisWay 74-0
31Aug24 4YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:53 77 6/8 33 33 32¢ 24¡ 26 :29 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 3.20 KeystoneDash,MightySantanaN,Cellmate 75-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,000
VESPA N (L) b g 9 Mach Three-Gemside-In the Pocket
Owner: Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY;Jerry Lopez-Huerta,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (703-58-69-71-.171)

20-1
Tr-LUIS GUEVARA

(20-1-3-3-.183)

1:521 OAKGR5/8
1:512 M1

8, 1:512 M1
Power # 59

2024: 21 4 3 1 $35,625
2023: 36 4 1 8 $47,217
Life: 149 21 16 21 $220,026

LAST 5 STS. - $8,600
17Oct24 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 62 8/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 33 612 722¡ :321 1:581 BartlettJas L 4.90 SmokinByN,FlipMyChip,NomeHanover 54-0
9Oct24 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:543 80 1/8 44 44¡ 4o2¢ 41¡ 11¢ :283 1:543 HollandBre L *.50 VespaN,LyonsLiberty,JohnnyChip 57-0
28Sep24 2YR1/2 gd 15000clm-c $13,000 1 :281 :584 1:272 1:562 75 8/8 813 89¡ 8o8 74 64£ :282 1:572 AhleJoh L 13.50 SnouzeULouze,HurrikaneGeorgie,MissileSeelster 66-1
19Sep24 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:524 85 3/8 32£ 33 42£ 43¡ 31¢ :273 1:53 ButerTyl L 16.30 OutlawManN,ItsMahomesA,VespaN 75-0
12Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:541 79 2/7 43¢ 44¡ 54 31¢ 41¢ :284 1:542 ButerTyl L 31.50 AussieHanover,IkesDream,Rayray 69-0
2Sep24 4Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$2000l4 $7,000 1 :271 :55 1:234 1:533 75 6/8 1¡ 2ns 1£ 11 11¢ :294 1:533 MillerMar L 4.00 VespaN,AlwaysBElvis,PearlSnaps 65-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $20,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN THE LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW

$15,000 L5. AE: 3-5 YO NW 10 P-M RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM ALLOW $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH
LASIX Purse $22,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DW'S POINT MAN (L) br g 4 My Mvp-Yankeedoodlecandy-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Sophie Bourgeois,Sorel-Tracy,QC, CA
Breeder: Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (404-55-64-80-.290)

7-2
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(346-51-55-66-.299)

1:544 YR1/2
1:534 WBSB7/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 70

2024: 32 6 5 8 $119,110
2023: 17 2 2 1 $25,513
Life: 59 13 9 9 $330,021

LAST 5 STS. - $19,870
17Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 82 2/7 12 11¡ 11 21¡ 67 :302 1:564 LachancePat L *1.65 KhaosanRoad,Torrone,StreetGossip 54-0
10Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:552 87 2/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 22 23¢ :293 1:56 LachancePat L 16.00 Chake,DwsPointMan,DonatoPatriotK 53-0
26Sep24 9Phl5/8 ft Nw15000l5 $14,000 1 :282 :574 1:25 1:524 88 7/7 44¡ 45¡ 45 44¡ 44¢ :273 1:533 LachancePat L 15.40 KhaosanRoad,Chake,OutsideTheFire 74-0
19Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw31981l5 $30,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 91 3/8 31¡ 33£ 43 43 64¢ :30 1:551 LachancePat L 28.50 StormyKromer,NowsTheMoment,KegStand 75-0
12Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:563 82 3/8 2£ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 1nk :293 1:563 LachancePat L 13.20 DwsPointMan,WarraweeYang,Unevergonnagethis 69-0
5Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:552 82 6/8 6o7¡ 68¡ 6o5¢ 79¢ 78 :29 1:57 LachancePat L 15.60 KegStand,StreetGossip,Ritson 73-0

2
Blue T

RITSON (L) b h 6 Cantab Hall-Sheena's Shadow-Yankee Glide
Owner: Allister Stables LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: James G Wilhite Jr,KY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

5-1
Tr-NOEL DALEY
(94-15-9-15-.266)

1:523 PHL5/8
1:533 WBSB7/8

6, 1:523 PHL5/8
Power # 81

2024: 29 7 1 6 $69,728
2023: 10 1 5 1 $36,440
Life: 94 17 15 12 $298,806

LAST 5 STS. - $17,900
19Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw20000l4 $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 88 7/8 77¡ 7o5¢ 4o2¡ 53 61£ :281 1:532 WarrenRid L 15.80 PapaDoc,LavaField,CristalTrioIt 68-0
11Oct24 11YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:563 84 6/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 :301 1:563 HollandBre L 4.90 Ritson,YanksDugout,CalMilesNShell 61-0
26Sep24 12Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l5 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:534 86 6/6 1o¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 :284 1:534 WarrenRid L *1.00 Ritson,JlCruze,Shinkansen 74-0
19Sep24 10Phl5/8 ft W/o $15,000 1 :271 :55 1:234 1:523 89 1/7 67¡ 68 6o2¡ 52 41£ :284 1:53 WarrenRid L 17.40 AmigoVolo,Chake,Asteroid 79-0
12Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:563 80 6/8 66£ 6o6 6o4¡ 63¢ 52¢ :292 1:57 HollandBre L 39.50 DwsPointMan,WarraweeYang,Unevergonnagethis 69-0
5Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:552 85 4/8 44¡ 45¢ 3o1¡ 35 35 :291 1:562 SmithSte L 17.80 KegStand,StreetGossip,Ritson 73-0

3
White R

FULL STRENGTH (L)Q b g 4 Helpisontheway-Mama's Brokn Heart-Tsunami Ranger
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Peninsula Farm Inc,KY

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (773-68-93-96-.196)

6-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(463-63-76-74-.281)

1:52 HOP7/8
1:531 HOP7/8

4, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 46

2024: 17 6 0 0 $50,025
2023: 18 3 1 1 $52,355
Life: 44 11 3 1 $144,280

LAST 5 STS. - $16,000
18Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQNw16111l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:544 68 7/8 x6xoo7£ 815 814 817 823¡ :30 1:592 BrennanGeo L 4.40 CantstopYankee,YanksDugout,PLNotsonice 57-0
11Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:551 91 5/8 12£ 12£ 12£ 13¡ 13£ :293 1:551 BrennanGeo L *.75 FullStrength,PcFreeWheeling,Crazyland 61-0
27Sep24 3YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:56 85 3/8 32£ 33¡ 1o£ 12£ 13¡ :283 1:56 BrennanGeo L 4.70 FullStrength,PcFreeWheeling,YouGotIt 69-0
20Sep24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:57 75 6/8 711 89¢ 87¡ 77 78¢ :291 1:583 BrennanGeo L 4.80 Sevenshadesofgrey,Torrone,HoolieNHector 71-0
13Sep24 2YR1/2 ftQQua 1 :30 1:00 1:291 1:582 -- 1/4 47 45£ 4o4¡ 42£ 31¢ :283 1:583 StrattonCor L OhBoy,Perron,FullStrength 73-0
5Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:554 78 2/6 x614 610 67¡ 67¢ 69¢ :29 1:573 StrattonJor L 1.60 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,PcFreeWheeling 73-0

4
Green R

SWEET SOUL DAVID (L) br g 6 Kadabra-A Sundae on Sunday-Chocolatier
Owner: Daniel Schrock,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: M Harrison,ON;D St Pierre,QC;T Staley & P Lang,ON

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

6-1
Tr-NIK DRENNAN
(67-14-16-10-.391)

1:542 PHL5/8
1:543 YR1/2

6, 1:542 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2024: 23 4 4 3 $51,530
2023: 31 5 4 8 $122,360
Life: 99 21 21 14 $367,119

LAST 5 STS. - $16,750
18Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:544 82 1/8 45£ 44 34¡ 31¡ 28£ :30 1:563 BrennanGeo L 5.80 StormontDivide,SweetSoulDavid,ValiHanover 57-0
4Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:562 81 2/7 21¡ 21£ 21£ 21¡ 21 :293 1:563 BrennanGeo L 4.10 Energysource,SweetSoulDavid,RoyaltyBeer 66-0
27Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :584 1:272 1:572 78 4/8 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :30 1:572 BrennanGeo L *.75 SweetSoulDavid,PLOscar,ForADreamer 69-0
20Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:554 83 7/8 711 710 6o6£ 88¢ 76¡ :294 1:57 BrennanGeo L 4.40 BeaconBeach,CantstopYankee,BankBoxTreasure 71-0
7Sep24 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 87 8/8 87¢ 88£ 87¡ 7x5 *x77 dq8 :29 1:542 MillerMar L 49.10 Herodotus,YoBethD,RiverOfDenile dq8 63-0
30Aug24 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :281 :573 1:253 1:543 87 8/8 610 610 66¡ 66¡ 66 :29 1:554 MacdonaldMar L 77.50 Unevergonnagethis,Tachyon,Crazyland 70-0

5
Black R

CANTSTOP YANKEE (L)Q br g 5 Whataworkout-Cantstopwontstop-Credit Winner
Owner: Kapildeo Singh,Yorktown Heights,NY
Breeder: Kapildeo Singh,NY

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(916-164-155-123-.318)

1:542 YR1/2
1:543 PCD5/8

5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 78

2024: 10 2 2 2 $28,810
2023: 28 5 7 4 $99,830
Life: 59 10 11 8 $174,212

LAST 5 STS. - $23,810
18Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQNw16111l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:544 91 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ 15 15£ :281 1:544 BartlettJas L 1.55 CantstopYankee,YanksDugout,PLNotsonice 57-0
11Oct24 11YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:563 81 8/8 68 67¢ 65 65¡ 64¢ :30 1:572 BartlettJas L 4.60 Ritson,YanksDugout,CalMilesNShell 61-0
27Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQNw11176l5 $18,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:542 95 8/8 21£ 21¡ 3o1¡ 21¡ 11£ :29 1:542 BartlettJas L 7.80 CantstopYankee,CalMilesNShell,ValiHanover 69-0
20Sep24 1YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:554 88 3/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22 2nk :294 1:554 ButerTyl L 2.65 BeaconBeach,CantstopYankee,BankBoxTreasure 71-0
13Sep24 1YR1/2 ftQNw5461l5 $13,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:554 86 1/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31£ :293 1:561 CallahanCor L *.40 BeaconBeach,Hustlenomics,CantstopYankee 73-0
30Aug24 4YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:543 87 5/6 57¡ 5o6£ 5o3£ 32¡ 34 :284 1:552 ButerTyl L 18.10 VinnyDeVie,ElToroLoco,CantstopYankee 70-0

6
Yellow R

I GET IT (L) b g 8 Dontyouforgetit-Less Stress-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ
Breeder: John E Miller,OH

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(728-94-122-103-.269)

1:542 DD5/8
1:551 DD5/8

8, 1:542 DD5/8
Power # 76

2024: 26 7 2 7 $134,700
2023: 32 8 9 4 $78,576
Life: 160 67 21 23 $439,047

LAST 5 STS. - $18,660
24Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :574 1:261 1:553 87 6/8 68¢ 68¡ 56 54¡ 32¡ :283 1:56 LachancePat L 19.30 Torrone,Enola,IGetIt 61-0
17Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KhaosanRoad,Torrone,StreetGossip scrtchd-sick 54-0
10Oct24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :582 1:263 1:552 86 4/8 21£ 22 21¡ 32£ 34¢ :292 1:561 BrennanGeo L 8.40 BellissimoFaceS,Enola,IGetIt 53-0
27Sep24 1YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:55 90 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 1¡ :282 1:55 BrennanGeo L *1.40 IGetIt,Enola,StreetGossip 69-0
19Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw22681l5 $24,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:553 90 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ 32¡ :291 1:56 BrennanGeo L 4.10 Tachyon,GhostlyCasper,IGetIt 75-0
12Sep24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:534 90 6/7 79¡ 79£ 7o6¡ 65£ 67 :29 1:551 MarohnJrJim L111.50 Djimon,KegStand,MississippiStorm 69-0

7
Pink T

QUEEN OF ALL (L) b m 6 Swan for All-Ecstatic-Self Possessed
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

20-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON
(292-45-40-41-.277)

1:544 YR1/2
1:523 PCD5/8

5, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2024: 27 4 3 8 $155,550
2023: 18 5 2 1 $66,900
Life: 114 23 20 28 $668,745

LAST 5 STS. - $9,750
19Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw20000l4 $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 87 8/8 88£ 86¡ 6o3£ 75¢ 72¡ :274 1:532 NapolitanoAnt L 21.10 PapaDoc,LavaField,CristalTrioIt 68-0
3Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:544 85 3/8 43 44£ 65 75£ 54 :284 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L 32.00 Pappardelle,GainesHanover,Chake 71-0
27Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Open Hc $25,000 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:533 84 6/9 2o¡ 21 11 2¡ *89¢ pl7 :311 1:552 CushingMit L 4.10 BigBoxHanover,MarquisLafayette,SiddFinch pl7 75-0
12Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $39,000 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:544 87 6/6 56¡ 56¡ 5o6£ 58¡ 34£ :281 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 15.50 DiamanteTrioIt,WarraweeXenia,QueenOfAll 69-0
5Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $39,000 1 :291 :582 1:264 1:553 84 5/6 68¡ 611 66¢ 66¡ 44¡ :282 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 3.40 WarraweeXenia,DiamanteTrioIt,Cantkeepmiasecret 73-0
29Aug24 2YR1/2 ft Fm Inv $39,000 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:544 90 1/6 2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :29 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 12.60 QueenOfAll,PLNotsonice,CristalTrioIt 74-0

8
Gray R

UNEVERGONNAGETHIS (L) b g 5 Muscle Mass-Muchness-Yankee Glide
Owner: Jeffrey R Gillis,Fergus,ON, CA
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY;Celebrity Farms,NY

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

15-1
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS
(230-38-37-29-.297)

1:542 YR1/2
1:551 YR1/2

3, 1:533 WBSB7/8
Power # 75

2024: 33 4 9 4 $128,420
2023: 27 6 11 8 $161,530
Life: 78 14 20 16 $427,185

LAST 5 STS. - $17,450
24Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :574 1:261 1:553 85 4/8 33 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 32¡ 53£ :30 1:562 StrattonJor L *1.60 Torrone,Enola,IGetIt 61-0
10Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:552 84 8/8 812 712 610 610 58¡ :284 1:57 MacdonaldMar L 38.75 Chake,DwsPointMan,DonatoPatriotK 53-0
3Oct24 5YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:543 91 7/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2¡ :29 1:543 MacdonaldMar L 45.25 TheHazelton,Unevergonnagethis,PLNotsonice 71-0
26Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw22651l5 $24,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:55 89 8/8 812 811 77¢ 55 21£ :283 1:552 StrattonJor L 82.00 NowsTheMoment,Unevergonnagethis,CecilHanover 72-0
19Sep24 7YR1/2 ft Nw31981l5 $30,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 93 2/8 55 56¢ 5o3 53 52£ :294 1:55 StrattonJor L 17.50 StormyKromer,NowsTheMoment,KegStand 75-0
12Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:563 81 5/8 55¢ 5o4¡ 4o3 42¢ 3£ :292 1:564 StrattonJor L 2.85 DwsPointMan,WarraweeYang,Unevergonnagethis 69-0
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $30,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: 3-5 YO NW 12 P-M RACES LT. OR CLAIMING ALLOWANCE
$75,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $27,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-7-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

KHAOSAN ROAD br g 4 International Moni-Jewels in the Sand-Sand Vic
Owner: Knutsson Trotting Inc,Del Ray Beach,FL;Little E LLC,New York,NY
Breeder: Kelly Duval Lacaille,QC, CA

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (703-58-69-71-.171)

2-1
Tr-AKE SVANSTEDT

(42-12-7-3-.402)

1:521 PHL5/8
1:523 PCD5/8

4, 1:521 PHL5/8
Power # 65

2024: 11 5 0 0 $58,340
2023: 14 5 3 3 $329,746
Life: 29 11 3 4 $400,896

LAST 5 STS. - $26,040
17Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 90 7/7 45¡ 45 2o1 11¡ 11 :284 1:552 DubeDan 5.20 KhaosanRoad,Torrone,StreetGossip 54-0
26Sep24 9Phl5/8 ft Nw15000l5 $14,000 1 :282 :574 1:25 1:524 90 5/7 11¡ 12 11¡ 12 1ns :274 1:524 NapolitanoJrGeo *.20 KhaosanRoad,Chake,OutsideTheFire 74-0
12Sep24 7Phl5/8 ft W/o $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:241 1:521 92 3/5 45 45 3o2 2¢ 11¡ :273 1:521 NapolitanoJrGeo 3.90 KhaosanRoad,StormontDivide,Asteroid 79-0
31Aug24 3M1 ft Nw12500cd $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:522 87 7/7 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 65¡ :282 1:532 GinsburgVin 2.30 SwansEye,UpYourDeo,Eurobond 75-0
15Aug24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 53 4x/7 x723 727 723 727 734£ :313 2:021 DubeDan *1.00 Djimon,SwanFlyer,Ritson 82-0
25Jul24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :273 :582 1:264 1:552 90 1/6 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 11£ :283 1:552 SvanstedtAke *.95 KhaosanRoad,MississippiStorm,Tachyon 79-0

2
Blue T

BEE FOREVER v b g 6 Muscle Hill-Bee a Magician-Kadabra
Owner: Ervin J Peachey,Rebersburg,PA
Breeder: M Hartman,ON;H A Liverman & D H Mc Duffee,FL

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

6-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(78-6-7-9-.165)

1:533 PCD5/8

4, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 100

2024: 3 1 0 1 $8,990
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 10 1 4 $297,148

LAST 5 STS. - $25,390
19Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw20000l4 $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 86 6/8 66¢ 5o4¢ 3o1¢ 31¡ 82¡ :282 1:532 PantaleanoJam *2.40 PapaDoc,LavaField,CristalTrioIt 68-0
12Oct24 9Pcd5/8 ft Nw12900l4 $14,500 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:533 89 6/7 43£ 43£ 3o1£ 31¢ 1¡ :281 1:533 PantaleanoJam 4.40 BeeForever,CrystalFashion,Breckenridge 68-0
28Sep24 5Pcd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $14,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:533 85 7/8 4o3¢ 43£ 52£ 3x£ 32 :283 1:54 PantaleanoJam 11.60 Breckenridge,MayBaby,BeeForever 69-0
18Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :323 1:041 1:343 2:024 -- 5/5 12 12¡ 14¡ 18¡ 114 :281 2:024 MertonGre BeeForever,WithAWarning,Silverine 64-0
11Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:002 1:301 1:594 -- 4/5 45 44¢ 44¢ 44£ 42¡ :291 2:001 MertonGre KJKyra,TownVictor,DownhomePunch 60-0
16Jul22 8Pcd5/8 ft Nw17500l5 $17,500 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:523 94 8/8 x3o2 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :274 1:523 ButerTyl *.20 BeeForever,Chapolier,Nylander 84-0

3
White S

TEXSONG SOPRANO (L) b h 4 Text Me-Muscling In-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Thestable Texsong Soprano,Brunswick,OH;Scott Richard Zeron,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Abraham L Miller,IN

SCOTT ZERON 150 r blu-wh-c red (338-63-47-49-.312)

10-1
Tr-MEGAN SCRAN
(103-15-17-20-.302)

1:55 YR1/2
1:51 HOP7/8

3, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2024: 22 6 4 2 $101,725
2023: 18 4 2 4 $219,912
Life: 50 15 9 7 $496,359

LAST 5 STS. - $21,660
24Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw36121l5 $27,000 1 :273 :581 1:263 1:553 80 6/8 713 711 78¢ 88 *810 pl7 :292 1:573 SiegelmanAus L 41.50 Chapercraz,Chake,Domovoy pl7 61-0
10Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:552 85 1/8 45 45£ 44 45 46 :293 1:563 ZeronSco L 4.50 Chake,DwsPointMan,DonatoPatriotK 53-0
27Sep24 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :284 :573 1:252 1:54 -- 3/6 45¡ 47£ 48 410 47£ :283 1:553 ButerTyl L GregTheLeg,KeayangKamikazeA,JahanHanover 69-0
5Jul24 6YR1/2 gd Nw15501l5 $21,000 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:552 91 6/8 2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 2¡ :281 1:552 ButerTyl L 2.50 Crazyland,TexsongSoprano,HotFlashKimmy 81-1
28Jun24 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 89 4/7 11¡ 12 12 13 13£ :283 1:554 ButerTyl L *.30 TexsongSoprano,Sevenshadesofgrey,Max 71-0
22Jun24 10YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:554 91 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 2¡ :283 1:554 MacdonaldMar L 7.50 ResolveToWin,TexsongSoprano,Crazyland 84-0

4
Green S

DOMOVOY (L)Q b g 4 Triumphant Caviar-Nessa Rose-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN
Breeder: Sandra S Burnett,OH

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL MEZA

(44-5-9-4-.258)

1:53 ACES5/8
1:533 DTN5/8

4, 1:53 ACES5/8
Power # 116

2024: 22 8 1 5 $81,560
2023: 22 8 2 2 $103,600
Life: 53 16 3 8 $202,105

LAST 5 STS. - $20,015
24Oct24 6YR1/2 ftQNw36121l5 $27,000 1 :273 :581 1:263 1:553 87 3/8 611 69 66¢ 65 31£ :281 1:56 HollandBre L 41.75 Chapercraz,Chake,Domovoy 61-0
13Oct24 6Stga1/2 syQOpen Hcp $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:573 83 8/8 12 12 21 23 44£ :312 1:583 MacdonaldJoh L 7.80 ByTheBook,Bluffinner,Snowpiercer 47-2
6Oct24 6Stga1/2 ftQWo/openhcp $15,000 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:563 84 1/8 12¢ 11£ 11£ 11¡ 1¡ :303 1:563 CushingMit L *1.85 Domovoy,Duckdodgendive,Wania 62-0
18Sep24 5Pcd5/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :582 1:271 1:551 -- 3/4 11£ 11£ 11¢ 1hd 2ns :28 1:551 ButerTyl L ParolaHanover,Domovoy,Padre 68-0
1Sep24 9Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp $15,500 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:55 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MjstcJ,WrrwWhspr,Brngvrthmny scrtchd 61-0
25Aug24 7Aces5/8 ftQOpn Hcp $15,500 1 :274 :56 1:242 1:54 90 6/6 11¡ 11¢ 11 11¢ 2ns :293 1:54 CuttingJac L *1.10 ToccoaFalls,Domovoy,YoLuckyMoni 80-0

5
Black R

TORRONE (L)Q b g 5 Father Patrick-With Sugar-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

6-1
Tr-TOM FANNING
(191-27-31-25-.275)

1:532 PCD5/8
1:54 PCD5/8

5, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 78

2024: 22 6 4 1 $75,315
2023: 30 5 7 6 $108,807
Life: 85 16 18 12 $318,997

LAST 5 STS. - $28,810
24Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :574 1:261 1:553 89 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :292 1:553 HollandBre L 2.55 Torrone,Enola,IGetIt 61-0
17Oct24 8YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 88 1/7 22 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 21 :29 1:553 HollandBre L 4.10 KhaosanRoad,Torrone,StreetGossip 54-0
1Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:532 89 8/8 87¢ 76 5oo2£ 2¡ 12¢ :283 1:532 NapolitanoJrGeoL *.80 Torrone,CassiusHanover,Aggiornamento 69-0
20Sep24 11YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $18,000 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:57 83 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :29 1:571 HollandBre L 8.70 Sevenshadesofgrey,Torrone,HoolieNHector 71-0
12Sep24 9Phl5/8 ftQNw15000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:534 82 1/6 45 42¡ 4o2 41¡ 31£ :283 1:541 MillerDav L 9.00 LavaField,JlCruze,Torrone 79-0
5Sep24 9YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $24,000 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:552 84 5/8 56 56£ 5o3£ 57 45£ :284 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 16.30 KegStand,StreetGossip,Ritson 73-0

6
Yellow S

THE HAZELTON (L)Q b g 4 Muscle Mass-Too Good for You-Yankee Glide
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Atlantic Trot Inc,FL;Steve H Stewart,KY

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(469-83-71-64-.307)

1:531 OAKGR5/8
1:53 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2024: 23 4 4 3 $110,470
2023: 18 9 5 2 $154,182
Life: 46 17 9 5 $299,906

LAST 5 STS. - $28,575
18Oct24 13Phl5/8 ftQWo $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:522 88 5/7 610 610 58¡ 56¡ 47(dh) :28 1:534 KakaleyMat L 2.00 KegStand,MississippiStorm,CrystalFashion 64-0
3Oct24 5YR1/2 ftQNw30000l5 $30,000 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:543 90 2/8 34¢ 33¡ 3o2 21¡ 1¡ :284 1:543 BrennanGeo L 3.75 TheHazelton,Unevergonnagethis,PLNotsonice 71-0
14Sep24 10Hop7/8 ftQOpen $21,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 90 4/6 46 46¡ 45 43¡ 54¢ :273 1:53 TharpsDev L 8.50 PondaJet,TriathlonAs,SouthwindCherry 71-0
31Aug24 7Hop7/8 ftQOpen $21,000 1 :262 :542 1:241 1:52 96 7/7 714 710 6o4 33 51¡ :271 1:521 TharpsDev L 6.30 Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp,SouthwindCherry 72-0
24Aug24 8Hop7/8 ftQOpen 2 $21,000 1 :263 :554 1:251 1:531 89 3/6 44¡ 45 65 53¡ 1£ :27 1:531 TharpsDev L 14.00 TheHazelton,SouthwindCherry,TriathlonAs 76-0
17Aug24 8Hop7/8 ftQOpen 2 $21,000 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:524 87 3/6 11¡ 2¡ 22¡ 22¡ 23£ :272 1:533 TharpsDev L 7.30 Flagman,TheHazelton,Chapheart 68-0

7
Pink R

BELLISSIMO FACE S br g 5 Raja Mirchi-Marita's Legacy-Yankee Glide
Owner: Per Engblom,Wrightstown,NJ;Kasper H Foget,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Lutfi Kolgjini Ab & Anna Svensson,SD

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

7-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(916-164-155-123-.318)

1:523 PCD5/8

5, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 112

2024: 13 7 1 0 $73,602
2023: 12 0 0 2 $5,999
Life: 45 10 3 4 $150,741

LAST 5 STS. - $51,000
10Oct24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :582 1:263 1:552 91 5/8 11£ 12 11¡ 12£ 13¢ :284 1:552 BartlettJas *.40 BellissimoFaceS,Enola,IGetIt 53-0
3Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $24,000 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:542 91 5/8 11£ 12 12¢ 12¢ 11£ :283 1:542 BartlettJas *.75 BellissimoFaceS,YoBethD,YanksDugout 71-0
20Sep24 6YR1/2 ft Nw16151l5 $21,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:55 92 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :282 1:55 BongiornoJos *.70 BellissimoFaceS,YoBethD,VinnyDeVie 71-0
4Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw2bnmt4 $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 92 6/7 11¡ 12 12 12¡ 11£ :283 1:544 BartlettJas *.05 BellissimoFaceS,FullScale,EnergyKing 72-0
24Aug24 7Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm $17,000 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:53 87 1/6 3o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :283 1:53 SkoglundRik *.30 BellissimoFaceS,PurpleLord,PartnerDolan 80-0
18Aug24 10Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm $17,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:523 92 6/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 14£ :28 1:523 BartlettJas 1.90 BellissimoFaceS,PartnerDolan,PurpleLord 72-0

8
Gray S

PAPA DOC (L)Q b g 5 Wishing Stone-My Classic Mvp-My Mvp
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Kemppi Stables Oy Inc & Suojalampi Stable Inc,FL

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

20-1
Tr-MARK FORD

(248-13-19-34-.141)

1:53 PCD5/8
1:552 NFLD1/2

5, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2024: 28 7 3 4 $62,757
2023: 35 9 6 4 $93,864
Life: 81 20 11 12 $196,874

LAST 5 STS. - $23,005
25Oct24 3Phl5/8 ftQWo $15,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:524 89 6/8 56 56¡ 4o4¢ 44¡ 47 :284 1:541 MccarthyAnd L 27.30 Herodotus,StormontDivide,YoBethD 65-0
19Oct24 10Pcd5/8 ftQNw20000l4 $18,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 88 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd :281 1:53 BoydBra L 7.30 PapaDoc,LavaField,CristalTrioIt 68-0
12Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ftQNw19500l4 $18,500 1 :28 :562 1:243 1:53 91 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 52£ 21¡ :281 1:531 BoydBra L 26.90 Asteroid,PapaDoc,PLNotsonice 68-0
17Sep24 12Pcd5/8 ftQNw9700l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:532 85 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :283 1:532 BoydBra L *1.60 PapaDoc,RiverOfDenile,HandDoverDan 78-0
5Sep24 6YR1/2 ftQAmateur $14,000 1 :271 :58 1:27 1:58 76 4/6 615 5o5 6o3¡ 65¡ 31 :303 1:581 KrivelinRob L 5.80 WindsongPioneer,CalMilesNShell,PapaDoc 73-1
31Aug24 9Pcd5/8 syQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:54 87 1/8 32¡ 32¡ 33 2¡ 1£ :28 1:54 BoydBra L 10.70 PapaDoc,Herodotus,RiverOfDenile 73-1
YRX - 10/31/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
31 Oct. 2024
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
WILLY WALTON (L)Q br g 10 Cr Royal Flush-Fox Avenue Lisa-Inquirer
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ
Breeder: Tristan Hasspieler,ON, CA

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (1649-265-240-229-.288)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(728-94-122-103-.269)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:55 YR1/2
1:564 FHLD1/2

8, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 96

2024: 34 4 4 7 $81,460
2023: 38 4 7 4 $82,120
Life: 119 26 15 17 $311,644

LAST 5 STS. - $26,400
17Oct24 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $18,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:563 83 1/8 33¢ 33¡ 2o1 2hd 1¡ :293 1:563 HollandBre L 1.80 WillyWalton,Gaelihill,BrookviewDarius 54-0
10Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:561 80 x1/8 811 811 8o7¢ 87£ 67 :29 1:573 BrennanGeo L *1.40 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,NoTurningBack 53-0
26Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:55 89 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1ns :292 1:55 BrennanGeo L 4.60 WillyWalton,BullyBoyHill,BraveByDesign 72-0
19Sep24 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:553 87 1/6 11 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 2nk :293 1:553 BrennanGeo L 3.80 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,StickWithMeKid 75-0
12Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 83 4/8 32¢ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 31£ :292 1:562 BrennanGeo L 2.70 PassionatePromise,BullyBoyHill,WillyWalton 69-0
5Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:554 87 4/6 12¢ 12¢ 12 11¡ 2£ :284 1:56 BrennanGeo L 2.80 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,PcFreeWheeling 73-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ICE BREAKERS K (L)Q br g 5 Winning Mister-Winter Star-Star Challenge
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (197-35-26-31-.303)

6-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(78-6-7-9-.165)

1:543 PCD5/8
1:544 PCD5/8

5, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2024: 35 4 11 6 $66,618
2023: 29 5 4 6 $49,194
Life: 101 15 20 20 $177,509

LAST 5 STS. - $20,022
17Oct24 1YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:562 81 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 22 23 :294 1:57 NapolitanoAnt L 3.60 AustralHanover,IceBreakersK,DracoS 54-0
6Oct24 6Stga1/2 ftQWo/openhcp $15,000 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:563 84 7/8 712 78¢ 55¡ 64¡ 52 :30 1:57 DobsonBil L 18.10 Domovoy,Duckdodgendive,Wania 62-0
26Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:55 84 6/8 813 813 88¢ 77 75¡ :284 1:56 StrattonJor L 21.80 WillyWalton,BullyBoyHill,BraveByDesign 72-0
19Sep24 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 86 3/7 59 56¡ 3o3£ 33 1ns :29 1:551 StrattonJor L 24.25 IceBreakersK,RogerRabbit,PcFreeWheeling 75-0
11Sep24 7MR1/2 ftQOpen Two $9,545 1 :291 :584 1:281 1:58 81 4/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ :294 1:58 MertonGre L *.30 IceBreakersK,ArchCredit,HotSummerKnight 70-0
5Sep24 6YR1/2 ftQAmateur $14,000 1 :271 :58 1:27 1:58 76 2/6 37¢ 3o3 4o2 43 41 :304 1:581 SheridanN. L 10.60 WindsongPioneer,CalMilesNShell,PapaDoc 73-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
GAELIHILL (L)Q b g 5 Muscle Hill-Gaelic-Angus Hall
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Y Gingras,Alntwn,NJ
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Martti S AlaSeppala,FI

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (735-149-146-100-.358)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(469-83-71-64-.307)

1:54 PCD5/8
1:534 DD5/8

3, 1:534 PHL5/8
Power # 99

2024: 15 1 3 6 $29,250
2023: 27 7 4 3 $96,270
Life: 67 13 12 13 $249,081

LAST 5 STS. - $12,890
17Oct24 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:563 82 2/8 44£ 45¢ 4o3¡ 42 2¡ :291 1:563 GingrasYan L 2.90 WillyWalton,Gaelihill,BrookviewDarius 54-0
8Oct24 13Pcd5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :574 1:254 1:541 82 3/8 32¡ 32£ 32£ 32¡ 34¡ :283 1:55 NapolitanoJrGeoL 12.10 Joey,Optrix,Gaelihill 64-0
24Sep24 3Phl5/8 ftQQua 1 :293 :59 1:274 1:56 -- 3/5 12 12 11¡ 1¡ 2nk :281 1:56 MccarthyAnd L MuscleDynasty,Gaelihill,BurBun 65-0
18Jul24 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :284 :59 1:273 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 InfntyStn,PcFrWhlng,SkywyPrfssr scrtchd-sick 82-0
7Jul24 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw4400l4 $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:243 1:54 84 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11 :291 1:54 NapolitanoJrGeoL *.50 Gaelihill,KindaLuckyLindy,SecretOrNot 75-0
1Jul24 1Pcd5/8 ftQNw6700l4 $11,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:554 78 6/8 32¡ 32¡ 2o£ 31¢ 31 :292 1:56 NapolitanoJrGeoL 1.90 RiverOfDenile,Louscardamon,Gaelihill 68-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
STICK WITH ME KID (L) b g 10 Deweycheatumnhowe-Chelsea Hall-Andover Image
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Walnut Hall Limited,KY;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (703-58-69-71-.171)

8-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(288-62-36-39-.330)

1:552 YR1/2
1:56 YR1/2

3, 1:531 VD7/8
Power # 118

2024: 28 12 2 2 $82,007
2023: 39 3 7 9 $63,220
Life: 218 44 38 28 $599,968

LAST 5 STS. - $23,000
17Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:563 81 6/8 1o1£ 11£ 11 1hd 63 :302 1:571 BartlettJas L *1.65 WillyWalton,Gaelihill,BrookviewDarius 54-0
10Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:561 87 3/8 2be1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ 1¡ :284 1:561 ZeronSco L 3.20 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,NoTurningBack 53-0
3Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:552 85 7/8 11¡ 12 12 11¡ 42 :294 1:554 BartlettJas L 2.00 BraveByDesign,RogerRabbit,MorningEdition 71-0
26Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:552 86 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 11¢ :283 1:552 BartlettJas L 3.80 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,BrookviewDarius 72-0
19Sep24 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:553 87 2/6 32 21¡ 31¡ 32 3nk :292 1:553 SmithSte L 17.60 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,StickWithMeKid 75-0
12Sep24 6YR1/2 ft 17500cl Op $14,000 1 :293 :59 1:272 1:564 81 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14¡ 13¡ :292 1:564 AdamczykAnd L *.40 StickWithMeKid,CallMeThefireman,Hobbs 69-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ROGER RABBIT (L) b g 7 Sebastian K S-Mauresmo-Windsong's Legacy
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Hayley A Moore & James Arnold Moore,KY

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (1486-162-212-208-.235)

6-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(463-63-76-74-.281)

*Last Tr - Joe Bongiorno

1:55 MVR5/8
1:543 SCD5/8

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 97

2024: 26 3 9 2 $82,143
2023: 30 4 7 2 $53,928
Life: 146 24 23 16 $286,208

LAST 5 STS. - $20,940
24Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:564 77 3/8 32¢ 33¡ 22 43¡ 46 :311 1:58 BongiornoJos L *.55 Grinder,MahoneSeelster,BullyBoyHill 61-0
10Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:561 87 7/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 2¡ :29 1:561 HollandBre L 2.05 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,NoTurningBack 53-0
3Oct24 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:552 85 3/8 21¡ 22 22 21¡ 2£ :291 1:553 StrattonJor L *1.55 BraveByDesign,RogerRabbit,MorningEdition 71-0
26Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:552 85 2/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ :29 1:553 HollandBre L *.35 StickWithMeKid,RogerRabbit,BrookviewDarius 72-0
19Sep24 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $20,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 86 4/7 1ns 11¡ 12 11¡ 2ns :294 1:551 HollandBre L 2.05 IceBreakersK,RogerRabbit,PcFreeWheeling 75-0
5Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $24,000 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:552 84 2/8 33 33£ 42¢ 46 56 :291 1:563 BrennanGeo L 12.30 KegStand,StreetGossip,Ritson 73-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $40,000
KING TUT HANOVER (L) b g 5 Explosive Matter-K T Bird-Conway Hall
Owner: Steven Bryden,Clarksburg,NJ;Louise Pepin,Clarksburg,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

SCOTT ZERON 150 r blu-wh-c red (338-63-47-49-.312)

20-1
Tr-LOUISE PEPIN

(3-1-0-0-.333)

1:56 PCD5/8
1:57 PHL5/8

5, 1:56 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2024: 17 2 2 2 $34,830
2023: 16 1 1 3 $17,778
Life: 50 5 9 7 $92,152

LAST 5 STS. - $12,830
16Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw2bmt4 $17,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:574 78 6/8 2¡ 21¡ 2ohd 14¡ 15£ :302 1:574 ButerTyl L 20.40 KingTutHanover,WisteriaHanover,HippieShake 49-0
28Sep24 5YR1/2 gd Nw2bnmt4 $18,000 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:581 75 5/7 59 56¡ 5o5¡ 63 67¢ :30 1:593 LachancePat L 38.25 FannieLipkowitz,TheKBar,SuperDuperCooper 66-1
14Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw2bnmt4 $18,000 1 :291 1:00 1:29 1:58 74 5/7 56 56 53¡ 43 42 :284 1:582 MacdonaldMar L 20.00 FullScale,Nottingham,CommunionMoney 74-0
31Aug24 11Pcd5/8 sy W4-7pm $17,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:543 76 3/8 43£ 43£ 4o2¡ 41£ 55¡ :301 1:553 MillerMar L 9.80 Chezactic,SuitsMe,Missile 73-1
18Aug24 8Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm $17,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:533 85 1/8 55 55 53¡ 43£ 31¢ :293 1:534 MillerMar L 46.50 FatherStosh,Chezactic,KingTutHanover 74-0
3Aug24 7Pcd5/8 gd W4-7pm $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:55 70 6/7 55 43 53 54 59£ :302 1:57 MillerMar L 35.00 FrenchyHanover,Missile,CassiusHanover 76-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $58,000
PASSIONATE PROMISE (L)Q b m 4 Creatine-Facial Expressions-Full Count
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: David Wayne Vannatta,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (1493-201-207-194-.255)

6-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER
(657-163-112-100-.394)

1:534 PCD5/8
1:583 NFLD1/2

4, 1:534 PCD5/8
Power # 59

2024: 27 12 5 1 $134,365
2023: 30 6 9 2 $62,961
Life: 59 18 15 4 $199,733

LAST 5 STS. - $20,000
10Oct24 2YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $22,000 1 :28 :582 1:263 1:552 85 8/8 811 812 88¡ 88¡ 77¢ :283 1:564 KakaleyMat L 48.50 BellissimoFaceS,Enola,IGetIt 53-0
3Oct24 3YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $24,000 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:542 87 3/8 57¢ 57¡ 6o6£ 66¢ 64¢ :28 1:551 HollandBre L 10.80 BellissimoFaceS,YoBethD,YanksDugout 71-0
26Sep24 7YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $24,000 1 :293 :584 1:271 1:553 32 x7x/8 829 829 837 844 853 :314 2:062 HollandBre L 5.30 DonatoPatriotK,BeerthirtyK,Herodotus 72-0
19Sep24 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $20,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:553 87 5/6 2o1 3o2£ 2o£ 21¡ 1nk :292 1:553 HollandBre L *1.15 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,StickWithMeKid 75-0
12Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $20,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 85 3/8 1o£ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 11¢ :291 1:56 MarohnJrJim L *1.35 PassionatePromise,BullyBoyHill,WillyWalton 69-0
5Sep24 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:554 88 1/6 22¢ 22¢ 22 21¡ 1£ :281 1:554 MarohnJrJim L *1.55 PassionatePromise,WillyWalton,PcFreeWheeling 73-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $40,000
HAYEK (L) b g 7 E L Titan-Hold Her Tight-Kadabra
Owner: Evan A Katz,Seaford,NY;Frank A Canzone,Scarsdale,NY
Breeder: Kostas G Diakoloukas,ON, CA

JASON BARTLETT 155 red-blk-wh (1562-363-293-219-.383)

8-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(916-164-155-123-.318)
1:54 PHL5/8

4, 1:523 PHL5/8
Power # 75

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 24 4 4 4 $92,555
Life: 97 22 16 18 $495,301

LAST 5 STS. - $14,800
18Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:54 -- 1/5 44¡ 45¡ 44¡ 43¡ 46¡ :273 1:551 BartlettJas L TyphoonBannerN,RockDiamondsN,BeantownBabe 57-0
21Dec23 4YR1/2 ft Open Hc $32,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:552 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NowsTheMoment,WarriorOne,CreditCon scrtchd-sick 30-1
15Dec23 4Phl5/8 ft Nw15000 L5 $13,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:54 86 5/8 53 55 4o2 42¡ 54¡ :294 1:544 SkoglundRik L 1.70 FocusPocus,VinnyDeVie,Breckenridge 54-0
7Dec23 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:552 87 8/8 810 813 6o5¢ 67£ 78¢ :292 1:57 BartlettJas L 15.30 RyltyBr,MssssppStrm,Unvrgnngths showed little 35-0
24Nov23 11Phl5/8 ft Nw15000 L5 $13,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:54 89 3/8 33¢ 33¢ 2o¡ 11¡ 14 :292 1:54 MillerDav L *.60 Hayek,CollegeTuition,MacmorrisHanover 48-0
10Nov23 8Phl5/8 sy Wo4-7pm Lt $15,300 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:554 88 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ :301 1:554 MillerDav L 1.60 Hayek,PureHopeS,DiehardSeelster 46-0
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YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Lone Star Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Anl the Miracle(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Flyin Color - C P Walnut Ridge(TB) by So Long Birdie(TB), TX
Red, White Ball, Red Logo

0.00 $5,000 Own: Lazaro Ramirez-Escalona
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO GALAVIZ GUTIERREZ (34-0-1-4) 125

2024: 2 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y twÉ :17¶»¸ :15¼¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 39--- 4 9 -- -- 9¹£ 9¶^¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 128 bfkL 32.60 Zoom N Cartel124¡ First to Paint127¡ Copita Ross128£ whop st, pinched 9
12Jul24 Fmt6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :19¾º¾ :17¹^½ 3g Mdn 14500 9--- 3 10 10¼¡ -- 10¿¡ 10¶º¢ Chavez R E 126 bfL 22.30 Redheads Eagle126«¬ Lota Totherescue128«¬ My Girl Kate124¡ last away, out of it 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.36hg 17/32

2
6-1 White

Jess a Theory(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Jess Lips - First Theory V by Van Zant, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $9,000)
White, Red "SAN MARTIN CABALLERO" on Multi-Colored Emblem, Blue Framed Red Panels

32 $5,000 Own: Erica Mayela Torres
Trn: Jose Sanchez (31-7-2-3)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 125

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jul24 Ded4 mys 300Y nw :16^½¿ :15º^¶ 3g Mcl 15000 69-33 9 8 -- -- 8½£ 7º¢ Gutierrez L 126 bkL 8.80 Lelas Corona126¶¡ Sonjas Stellar Luna126¡ La Pantera Jp126«¬ broke out, no factor 9
13Jun24 Ded6 ft 250Y nw :13½½¿ :13¶¿^ 3g Mcl 50000 64-31 7 9 -- -- 9»£ 9¹¢ Castaneda N 126 bkL 4.30 American Xpress126¨μ Rm Mines Train B126«¬ Sizzlin Hot Girl126¡ bumped, no factor 10
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :11.94b 6/22

3
15-1 Blue

Tellrip Trainstation(QH) ² (O)
B.g.3 Teller Cartel - A Landslide Bet by Boknaai, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $15,000)
Turquoise, Turquoise "FAX" ,"Race Horse" on White Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on White Sleeves

24 $5,000 Own: Francisco Guadalupe Guerrero
Trn: Martin Rodriguez (34-3-3-4)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 9 0 0 0 $1,663 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 0 0 $2,063 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
10Oct24 LS1 ft 550Y hwÈ :29¸¶» :28^¼¿ 35 Mcl 5000 66-25 8 3 6¹¡ -- 7º£ 7¼£ Giles F 125 bfkL 14.50 1065 The Second Touch125¶£ Real Pool125¶¢ Jess Our Eagle128¶£ steered out,outrun 10
24Aug24 Gil3 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :49^¸¹ :46»¹¼ 3g Mcl 5000-c 60-19 2 6 5»¡ -- 6¿ 6¶»¢ Hernandez, Jr. R P 125 bkL 13.40 Sensatinal Bill128»¡ Gjr Vetch128¶£ One Savage Diamond128»¢ never a factor 8

Claimed by Guerrero Francisco Guadalupe from Rodriguez Joe E. for $5,000, Thompson II Robert D. - Trainer
15Aug24 Ret3 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :21¿»¹ :20½^º 35 Mcl 20000 45-17 1 5 8¸¡ -- 8¼ 7½¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bkL 52.50 Dm Special Hawk126¨μ Jl Heels On Fire126¶£ Ole Salt128¶£ no factor 8

4
5-2 Yellow

La Chacalosa(QH)
Gr.m.5 Teller Ima Rockstar - Honey On Tap by Silver Tap, TX
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow Logo

51 $5,000 Own: Norberto Flores, Jr.
Trn: Juan A. Hernandez (22-1-1-3)

ALFREDO CONTRERAS (32-0-5-3) 128

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,138 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $919

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,386
05Oct24 LS3 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¿¼¿ :15»¹» 35 Mcl 20000 77-51 1 3 -- -- 7¸¡ 7¸¢ Contreras A 128 bk 26.40 1149 Nightinshiningarmor129¶ Damifiknow125¨μ Tf Seperatin Guy128¨μ flattened out 10
09Dec21 LS1 ft 400Y hwÇ :20½¹^ :20º»¹ 2 Mcl 5000-c 70-52 6 4 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Olivo J J 124 bfkL 5.70 1118 Fabulous Sunday Ia124¡ Cognac Pyc124¶ La Chacalosa124¨© gamely, no final kick 8

Claimed by Mancillas-Lopez Isidro from Martinez Gamaliel for $5,000, Martinez Eli - Trainer
30Oct21 LS1 ft 350Y hwÅ :18»¹½ :18¹º» 2 Mcl 10000 69-49 7 3 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Yoakum J L 124 bL 11.20 1117 Kj Suzy Q124¨μ Relentless Dean124¡ Sheza Louisiana Blue124«¬ even effort 8
Workout(s): 16 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :11.67b 2/8 11 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.43b 14/29

5
20-1 Green

Peppi Le Pew(QH) ²
Blk.g.3 Primetime Dream - Saint Bolera(TB) by Power Storm(TB), TX
Blue, White Brand Emblem, Green, White & Red Star Circle

19 $5,000 Own: Medieval Farms
Trn: Ricardo Alonso Vallejo (14-1-1-3)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 125

2024: 5 0 0 0 $823 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $852 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 9 0 0 0 $1,675 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
06Sep24 LS4 my 250Y cwÉ :14^½¹ :13½^¼ 35 Mcl 5000 61-20 7 8 -- -- 8¶ 7¸¡ Ramirez P 125 bk 20.00 985 Ttt Rare Chick125¶ Ags Shadow125¨© Illmakeyoupay128«¬ no rally 10
09Aug24 Ret2 ft 250Y hwÃ :14»¼¶ :13¾¾^ 35 Mcl 5000 46--- 6 10 -- -- 10¹ 10º¢ Hernandez H J 125 bk 25.20 Jessie Ocen Runwy125¶¢ Zef Dynsty King125«¬ Popeye Runaway125«¬wstumbled badly start 10
19Jul24 Ret4 ft 300Y hwÈ :16½¶¸ :16º½¹ 3 Mcl 7500 58-23 1 6 -- -- 6¡ 6¶¢ Morales A X 125 bk 8.30 Dazed N Confused Js128«¬ Good Friday Patrona127¡ Effortlesstriodancer125¨μ no menace 10

6
8-1 Black

Jtc Twice Moonbar(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Jess Twice Cash - Shinin Moonbar by First to Shine, OK
Black, Yellow Ball, Black Logo

28 $5,000 Own: Ty Remington
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-0)

JULIO A. RODRIGUEZ (13-3-1-1) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 0 $2,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,490 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,100

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,400
05Oct24 LS3 ft 300Y hwÅ :16ºº¸ :15»¹» 35 Mcl 20000 61-23 6 10 -- -- 10¼ 10»¢ Candanosa B 125 bfL 46.90 1224 Nightinshiningarmor129¶ Damifiknow125¨μ Tf Seperatin Guy128¨μ whit gate,no menace 10
18Nov23 LS4 ft 440Y nw :23¸¸¾ :22¸»¹ 2 Mdn 15000 55-32 1 8 9º¢ -- 9½¢ 7¼ Benn C J 128 bfL 20.50 1164 Lucky Trece124¨μ Secret Shaker124¨μ Sagans Star130¡ wbumped hard start 9
19Oct23 LS5 ft 400Y nw :20¿º¿ :20½¹¼ 2 Mcl 7500 64-49 3 2 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Candanosa B 124 bfL 43.30 1149 Thisvalentinesfamous124¶¢ Jtc Twice Moonbar124¡ Lota Teresa130¡ in close,nd more late 10
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.70b 41/60

7
20-1Orange

Es Southern Toast(QH)
B.m.5 Weed Killer - Southern Toast by Toast to Dash, TX
Red, Red "RM" on White Horsehead, Red Band on White Sleeves

21 $5,000 Own: Rancho El Soblino
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

RAUL P. HERNANDEZ, JR. (33-3-5-3) 128

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
20Sep24 LS3 ft 440Y hwÈ :23º¿¼ :22¼¸» 35 Mcl 5000 48-21 8 10 10»¡ -- 10¼£ 9»¢ Vargas F 128 b 56.70 1130 Fyp Wagon126¶¢ Saltarin Style128¨μ Real Pool125«¬ last away,no menace 10

8
3-1 Pink

Eye B Ronnin(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Eye Am King - Schemes by Separatist, TX
Red, White 'JK/3', Red 'JK/3' on White Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Jesus Armando Ortega, Jr
Trn: Miguel A. Castillo (25-1-3-1)

ROMAN A. HUERTA (27-0-2-2) 125

2024: 4 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $433 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $333
Life: 6 0 1 0 $4,033 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 4 0 0 0 $633
10Oct24 LS9 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¾¹^ :20¸º^ 35 Mdn 15000 67-41 8 8 8º -- 8º£ 7¹£ Huerta R A 128 bfL 22.80 1176 Piston Stroke125¨μ Babymoone125¶ Barbaro125¡ wbrk out,tripped 9
13Sep24 LS1 ft 330Y hwÄ :17¼¾¶ :17^¹¶ 35 Mcl 20000 66-32 8 6 9º¢ -- 9»¢ 8¹£ Duran N 125 bfkL 2.60 1173 Lipan Cartel128£ Electrik125«¬ Silks to Kisses125«¬ wbrk out,brshd,floated 9
19Jul24 Ret9 ft 300Y nw :16¹½^ :15¿¶¾ 3 Mdn 16000 69-39 9 10 -- -- 9¶¡ 9¸¡ Mares, Jr. J A 128 bfkL 6.50 Border War125£ Dashing Tiara125¡ Sandy Seis125«¬ no menace 10

9
12-1 Aqua

Louisiana Jess(QH)
Br.f.3 The Louisiana Cartel - Jess a Summer Breeze by Mr Jess Perry, TX
Silver, Maroon "RRS" on Maroon and Silver Shield, Silver Diamond Stripe on Maroon Sleeves

17 $5,000 Own: Olga Lidia Moreno
Trn: Santiago Riojas, Jr. (8-0-1-1)

CLAUDIO P. AGUILAR (50-5-7-6) 125

2024: 4 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
04Oct24 LS10 ft 220Y cwÁ :12»»¶ :11¾¼½ 35 Mdn 15000 67-23 5 8 -- -- 8¹£ 8º¢ Luna G 127 b 42.30 1087 Sweet Baby Rays125¶¡ Wl Soulja Boy128¨μ Puro Morelos Alv128¡ slow break 9
14Aug24 Ret2 ft 330Y hwÈ :18¶¾¾ :17¼¿» 3 Mcl 7500 56-33 1 7 4£ -- 5¶¡ 6¹ Aguilar C P 125 b 36.70 Eye Am a Diamond125¶ Wanted Cartel125¡ Mr Norm125¶ no menace 10
13Jul24 Ret5 ft 300Y hwÅ :16½¿¸ :15¾¸¾ 35 Mcl 10000 55-10 4 8 -- -- 8º¢ 8¼ Herbert J R 130 b 19.80 Blazen Kool Jr128¸ Jess Our Eagle128«¬ Flaming Cartel Roses125¡ bumped start 8

10
4-1 Purple

Lethal Big Hips(QH) ²
Sor.g.3 Lethal Corona - Paulabighips by Giorgino, TX
White, Red "4", Blue "B", White Stars on Blue Sleeves

34 $5,000 Own: Inez Brooks
Trn: Andre Brooks (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (119-13-18-18) 125

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $600
Life: 14 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
02Aug24 Ret2 ft 400Y hwÂ :21¹¶» :20»¿º 35 Mcl 10000 61-42 6 8 8¶¡ -- 8º 8º¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 35.20 Blues Little Loko125«¬ Jl the Great Bambino125¨© Dm Special Hawk126¶¡ bumped both sides 9
12Jul24 Ret6 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :21½¶¶ :21^¹¹ 35 lMcl 7500 51-25 3 7 7¸¡ -- 7¹¢ 7¹£ Vera E T 125 b 16.30 Furrbidden Love125¨μ Teller Mamma Said125¡ Know It All127«¬wlunged start 7
07Jun24 Hou3 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¶¾^ :15¾º¸ 35 lMcl 10000 74-43 2 5 -- -- 6¶£ 6¸ Vera E T 125 b 17.90 Muddys Black Mamba127£ Karmas Eyeing You Aw128¨© Moes Arctic Blast127¡ no threat 10
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :12.16bg 2/7

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Bee Reagal(QH) (L)
Sor.c.3 Reagal Eagle - Beeleafurr by Oak Tree Special, OK
White, Red Sword , Gold ''RM'', Red & Gold Diamonds on White Sleeves

8 $5,000 Own: Gage Cattle & Feed
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (8-0-2-1)

GONZALO R. VALLES JR. (3-0-0-0) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
19Oct24 LS4 ft 220Y cwÁ :12¾»^ :12¸º¿ 35 Mcl 5000 53-8 8 6 -- -- 8¹£ 8¹£ Valles Jr. G R 128 L 25.40 1195 Rb Little Speedy125¨© Zef Dynasty King125¡ Kas Conelita125¡ one paced 10
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :13.03bg 25/29 19 Sep 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.33b 2/3

12
10-1

AE

Lime
Princess Kadena(QH) ² (L)
Ch.m.5 Special Royal Corona - Special Kaydena by Eyesa Special, TX
White, White '' H'' on a Blue Sash, White Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Kenneth A. Hammonds
Trn: Juan Johnny M. Hernandez (20-3-0-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 128

2024: 4 0 1 0 $3,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $6,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $387

Track: 4 0 0 0 $587
19Oct24 LS4 ft 220Y cwÁ :12¾¶¼ :12¸º¿ 35 Mcl 5000 55-11 6 10 -- -- 9¹£ 6¹¡ Morales A X 128 bL 3.50 1134 Rb Little Speedy125¨© Zef Dynasty King125¡ Kas Conelita125¡ wdwelt start 10
17Aug24 Ret3 ft 250Y hwÆ :14¹º¹ :13¼¹» 35 lMdn 19000 55-20 6 8 -- -- 9¹¢ 9º¢ Morales A X 128 bfL 44.70 Diamondbacked125¨© Relentless Warrior125¡ Justin Kase125¡ bumped, no threat 10
27Jul24 Ret3 ft 250Y hwÈ :14¶½¸ :13¿¸¹ 35 Mcl 10000 61-30 7 7 -- -- 7¶¡ 6¶¡ Morales A X 128 bfL 6.30 Texas Teller125¡ Panama Unit130«¬ Dream 19128«¬ no menace 9
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :12.01b 9/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-8-10-2 LS-10/31/2024-1

LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:05 p.m.



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Lone Star Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

May We All(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Kvn Corona - Teller Shez First by First Down Dash, CO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $30,000)
White Diamond Framed "JM", White "L. POTRANCUS" on Red Stripe on White Sleeves

49 $15,000 Own: Gerardo Haros
Trn: Jacobo Mejia (8-0-2-0)

ALEJANDRO L. ZUNIGA (27-2-2-6) 125

2024: 7 0 2 1 $7,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 1 $3,920 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,525
Life: 14 0 2 2 $11,700 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,266

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,211
27Sep24 LS10 ft 350Y cwÁ :18½¸^ :17½¹¿ 35 Mdn 15000 64-28 6 8 10º¡ -- 10»£ 9»£ Villatoro N 125 bkL 16.00 1072 Raider Power125¨μ Shantastic Reignbow125¸ Adelita Stone125¶wbrk out,jostled 10
08Aug24 Ret6 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¹^» :16^¶¶ 35 Mcl 20000 71-51 2 5 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶£ Ayala R L 125 bkL 3.00 Aries125«¬ Silks to Kisses125¨μ Nightinshiningarmor125¶ no menace 9
29Jun24 Ret6 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17½¿¿ :17»^¾ 35 Mcl 20000 67-53 5 3 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶£ Ayala R L 125 bkL 3.00 Wicked Reward128¶¢ Jetsson128¡ May We All125¨μ bid, out finished 8

2
9-2 White

Time for an Illusion(QH) ² (L)
B.g.3 Tempting Dash - Whos Looking Fast by Heza Fast Dash, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $26,500)
White, Red "SAN MARTIN CABALLERO" on Multi-Colored Emblem, Blue Framed Red Panels

41 $15,000 Own: Cruz E. Nava
Trn: Jose Sanchez (31-7-2-3)

LUIS L. VIVANCO (105-15-11-11) 125

2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,126 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,046 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
05Oct24 LS3 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¾¸º :15»¹» 35 Mcl 20000 82-59 4 4 -- -- 4¸ 4¶¡ Rivera A 125 bkL 26.00 1114 Nightinshiningarmor129¶ Damifiknow125¨μ Tf Seperatin Guy128¨μ evenly throughout 10
16Aug24 Ret6 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :14»^¶ :13¼¿½ 35 Mcl 10000 48-10 7 10 -- -- 10¹¢ 10» Vivanco L L 125 bkL *2.00 Separatist Corona128¸£ Prize On Ponts125¨μ Listen Linda B126«¬ in tight, taken back 10
13Jul24 Ret1 ft 250Y hwÁÂ :13¾^¿ :13¼¶¿ 35 Mcl 20000 76-52 6 7 -- -- 5£ 3¶¢ Martinez O E 125 bkL 12.00 This Chics a Zoomer125¶ Separatist Corona128¨μ Time for an Illusion125¡ closing late 9

3
5-1 Blue

Daddys Sugar Cookee(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Sugars First Love by Tempting Dash, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2022 $19,000)
White, White ''C E N''Red Diamonds, White Sleeves

42 $15,000 Own: Morales Ranch & Racing LLC
Trn: Harvey Baeza (5-0-1-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (21-3-2-6) 125

2024: 3 0 0 1 $1,566 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,745 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 1 $3,311 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,117

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jun24 Fmt9 ft 250Y hwÁÄ :13½¹¾ :13½^¹ 3g Mcl 15000 78-60 4 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Ramirez A E 126 bkL 16.90 Gg Heart On Fire129¨μ Fernandas129¨© Daddys Sugar Cookee126¨μ wbobble brk,good try 10
25May24 RP7 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16¹¿¾ :15½º¹ 3 k Mdn 19000 60-30 6 5 -- -- 8¹ 8º¢ Estrada G 127 bkL 26.60 991 Mimi Dash124«¬ Beth D124¶¡ Shes Team Wild124£ mild threat 10
13Apr24 RP4 ft 300Y hwÂÂ :16¸¶º :15¼¶^ 35 Mcl 20000 66-33 4 3 -- -- 7¸£ 6¹¡ Dominguez J 126 bL 31.20 984 Zevis Cartel Effort126£ Waitin On Andrew128£ Apolitical Power124«¬ faded rapidly 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :13.99bg 4/4 29 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.60b 26/38

4
6-1 Yellow

Jtc Sunsets Fool(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Jess Twice Cash - C S At Sunset by Cartel Success, OK
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow Logo

56 $15,000 Own: Jessica Remington
Trn: Ty Remington (7-0-1-0)

ROMAN A. HUERTA (27-0-2-2) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $1,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,145
28Sep24 LS12 ft 400Y cwÁ :20¼½¸ :19¿¹¾ 35 Mdn 15000 70-51 6 9 8¸¡ -- 7¹¢ 6º¢ Vargas F 125 bfL 27.90 1192 Scream Machine125¸¢ Zoooom Hes a Gone125¶ Tippin Bac a Corona125«¬ brushed,rallied 10
04Nov23 LS4 ft 440Y hwÆ :22¼º¾ :22»»¼ 2 Mcl 5000 68-60 6 8 3¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¡ Benn C J 128 bfL 19.80 1189 Fuu Man Chu130¨μ Hez a Famous Eagle124¨μ Jtc Sunsets Fool128¶¡ even effort 10
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :11.75b 5/60

5
30-1 Green

Gray Boy Six(QH) (L1)
Gr.g.3 Send a Candy Guy - Six Cartiers by Carters Cartel, OK
White, Red Sword , Gold ''RM'', Red & Gold Diamonds on White Sleeves

0.00 $15,000 Own: Gage Cattle & Feed
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (8-0-2-1)

RICARDO ANCHONDO (3-0-1-0) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :13.08bg 31/38 24 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :13.03bg 25/29 19 Sep 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.47b 3/3

6
12-1 Black

La Pandemia(QH) (L)
B.f.3 One Fabulous Eagle - Chica En La Montana by Panther Mountain, TX
Black, Yellow Ball, Black Logo

49 $15,000 Own: Laureano Espinoza-Perez
Trn: Jose C. Espinoza (1-0-0-0)

ELIAZAR T. VERA (37-3-2-2) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
28Sep24 LS6 ft 350Y cwÁ :18¹¶¶ :17½»¾ 35k Mdn 15000 75-49 7 9 8¶ -- 9¸¡ 9¹¢ Luna G 126 bL 17.50 1153 Jesslivingthedream125£ Dashing Tiara125¡ Ec Jet Nine One 1131¨©wveered,drifted 10
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.55b 24/38

7
15-1Orange

Sg Cactus Jack(QH) ² (L)
B.g.3 Ec Jet One - Runaways Dancer by Runaway Winner, TX
Orange, Black Ball, Orange Logo

47 $15,000 Own: Sidney E. Grisham
Trn: Adan Guzman (29-2-1-8)

NOE VILLATORO (69-7-6-9) 125

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,088 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,088 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $555

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug24 Ret3 ft 250Y hwÆ :14^º^ :13¼¹» 35 lMdn 19000 67-41 7 5 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸¡ Villatoro N 125 bfL 17.10 Diamondbacked125¨© Relentless Warrior125¡ Justin Kase125¡ no threat 10
19Jul24 Ret7 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¾¹¿ :13¼¹¼ 35 lMdn 19000 75-53 3 4 -- -- 4¶ 5¶¢ Villatoro N 125 bfL 18.20 Mr Hiclass Eagle125¶ Bogarts Hope125«¬ Ukankissmegoodby Aw128«¬ no late bid 10
28Jun24 Ret4 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16º¸¿ :16¶¹^ 35 lMdn 19000 67-52 6 9 -- -- 6¶ 5¸ Villatoro N 125 bfL 20.90 Cash Scheme130«¬ Quick Lights129¶¢ Lil Ladys Got Game125¡ no menace 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :13.09b 8/11

8
15-1 Pink

Regal King(QH) ²
B.c.3 Man Who Wouldbe King - Racing Regal by Country Side(TB), TX
Red, Red "RM" on White Horsehead, Red Band on White Sleeves

42 $15,000 Own: Erasmo Rodriguez & Rosa L. Rodriguez
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

LUIS A. MALDONADO (2-2-0-0) 125

2024: 3 0 1 0 $2,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
13Sep24 LS1 ft 330Y hwÄ :17¹¾¹ :17^¹¶ 35 Mcl 20000 75-48 5 2 6¸¢ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Vargas F 127 bf 22.80 1041 Lipan Cartel128£ Electrik125«¬ Silks to Kisses125«¬ up early,evenly 9
15Aug24 Ret7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¾¸¸ :18½½º 35 Mcl 5000 63-49 1 7 5¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Alvizo R R 125 bf 22.20 Zoomer Rocket Jesse128¨μ Regal King125«¬ Heza Fast Tac125¡ bid, hung late 9
27Jul24 Ret3 ft 250Y hwÈ :14¶¾¶ :13¿¸¹ 35 Mcl 10000 61-30 8 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 7¶£ Alvizo R R 125 bf 23.10 Texas Teller125¡ Panama Unit130«¬ Dream 19128«¬ no threat 9

9
5-2 Aqua

Jetsson(QH) ² (L)
B.g.4 Ec Jet One - Corona Quick Chick by Captain Courage, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2021 $40,000)
Red, Red "J/C" on White Diamond, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Joe Chapa
Trn: Owner (11-0-1-1)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (119-13-18-18) 128

2024: 7 0 4 0 $14,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 5 0 $18,381 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $768
Life: 22 0 9 2 $36,405 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $768

Track: 8 0 3 1 $13,437
19Sep24 LS5 ft 400Y hwÆ :20º¾¿ :20¸¾» 35 lMdn 18000 75-64 3 6 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Villatoro N 128 bfL 8.50 1111 Pyc Royal Time128¡ Native Country Chick125£ Quick Lights127«¬ slipped,evenly paced 10
08Aug24 Ret8 ft 440Y hwÅ :23^¹¼ :22¼º» 35 Mdn 16000 73-62 7 8 7¶ -- 6¹ 6¸¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bfL 4.30 nStabby Joe125£nRb American Patriot128£ Relagate Pyc Yg125£ no threat 10
12Jul24 Ret3 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20¼¿¼ :20¼¹¾ 35 Mdn 16000 76-63 2 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bfL 2.60 Elsicario Walkedaway128¨μ Jetsson128¨μ Spoiled N Special125¨μ dueled, hung late 8

10
15-1 Purple

Streakinfabulous One(QH)
B.g.3 One Fabulous Eagle - Sixy Straw by Strawfly Special, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $12,500)
White, Blue "READ", Blue Blocks, White Blocks on Blue Band on Sleeves

49 $15,000 Own: Sheila A. Reed
Trn: Braulio Hernandez (8-0-1-0)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 125

2024: 3 0 0 0 $854 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $954 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $764

Track: 3 0 0 0 $200
10Oct24 LS9 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¼¾¼ :20¸º^ 35 Mdn 15000 70-48 4 1 6¶ -- 6¸£ 6¹ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 hfk 30.50 1156 Piston Stroke125¨μ Babymoone125¶ Barbaro125¡ popped,flattened 9
30May24 RP4 ft 350Y cwÉ :18¹¾½ :17¼¸½ 35 Mdn 19000 69-44 1 8 8¶¡ -- 8¹¢ 8» Benn C J 128 k 49.50 My Favorite Look124¶¢ Rogue Jesstice124«¬ Fdd Easy Billion126¡ steadily faded 10
13Apr24 RP4 ft 300Y hwÂÂ :15¿¼» :15¼¶^ 35 Mcl 20000 74-48 7 8 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Esqueda E N 124 bk 17.80 1073 Zevis Cartel Effort126£ Waitin On Andrew128£ Apolitical Power124«¬ brshd, slow gather 9
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.08bg 5/18

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Ali Favorite(QH) ²
B.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Ali Cartel by Corona Cartel, TX
Grey, Red Ball, Grey Logo

44 $15,000 Own: Juan Manuel Vidal
Trn: Juan Manual Vidal (7-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 125

2024: 8 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 0 3 $4,991 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $1,790
Life: 16 0 0 3 $6,911 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $200
12Oct24 LS5 ft 250Y hwÉ :13»¹^ :13¶»¹ 35 Mcl 20000 83-46 7 1 -- -- 6¸¢ 7¸¡ Alvarez D A 130 bf 27.00 1050 Maravilla Stone128«¬ Bogarts Hope126¡ Heza Fast Dynasty128¡ off quick,weakened 10
20Sep24 LS10 ft 220Y hwÇ :12º¶» :12¸º¾ 35 Mdn 15000 73-38 5 6 -- -- 5¶£ 6¶ Alvarez D A 130 bfk 11.90 1060 Desirios Gambler128«¬ Revolutioneyez125«¬ Discretions125¡ vied,lacked kick 9
23Aug24 Gil1 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16^¾º :15¾¿^ 3g Mdn 10500 81-53 1 2 -- -- 4¡ 5¶ Alvarez D A 125 bfk 9.40 Racin Legend128¨μ Duke of Westminster128«¬ Ec Jet Nine One 1125¨μ wstumbled bumped late 10
Workout(s): 6 Aug 24 Ret 220Y ft :12.59b 5/11

12
15-1

AE

Lime
The Louisiana Sting(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 The Louisiana Cartel - Dont Lie Lucy by Cash Dont Lie, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2020 $10,500)
Lime, Black Ball, Lime Logo

45 $15,000 Own: Teodoro Duenez
Trn: Juan A. Hernandez (22-1-1-3)

RAUL P. HERNANDEZ, JR. (33-3-5-3) 128

2024: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,948 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
12Oct24 LS5 ft 250Y hwÉ :13¼¶¹ :13¶»¹ 35 Mcl 20000 80-40 8 10 -- -- 9º 9¹ Alvarez J A 130 bfkL 11.10 1267 Maravilla Stone128«¬ Bogarts Hope126¡ Heza Fast Dynasty128¡ wstumbled brk 10
27Sep24 LS10 ft 350Y cwÁ :18¼¼½ :17½¹¿ 35 Mdn 15000 65-30 7 9 9º -- 9»¢ 8»¡ Alvarez J A 131 bkL 18.60 1258 Raider Power125¨μ Shantastic Reignbow125¸ Adelita Stone125¶wstumbled,carried out 10
28Aug22 Gil5 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¸»¾ :17¿¾¿ 3g Mdn 10000 80-57 1 4 4¶ -- 2¶¡ 4¶¢ Duenez L 127 bkL *1.80 Guns and Glory126¶ Gjr Vetch130«¬ Strikability128¨μ good bid outfinished 9
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Ret 220Y ft :12.99bg 28/29 16 Aug 24 Ret 220Y ft :13.07b 14/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Streakinfabulous One will race with Blinkers On

a
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LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Lone Star Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 125 Lbs. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Kiss My Folly(QH) ² (L)
Br.f.2 Kiss My Hocks - Folly Del Rey by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $22,000)
Red, White Ball, Red Logo

52 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Adalberto Miranda (3-1-0-0)

NESTOR DURAN (77-15-8-7) 125

2024: 5 0 0 1 $1,955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $1,955 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Evd1 ft 350Y twÆ :18»¶½ :17¿½º 2 Mcl 15000 69-50 5 6 6¹¢ -- 6»¡ 6¹¢ Rodriguez Y 127 bkL *2.10 The 300124¡ Ima Truckle Feature128¨© Political Moon127«¬wmissed the break 6
17Aug24 FG10 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18¹¶¿ :17¾¿½ 2 k Mdn 15000 72-59 5 5 6¶£ -- 7¸£ 6¸¡ Rodriguez J A 126 bhL 8.70 San Lorenzo Luna126«¬ You Bux124¡ Mammas Royal Flush126«¬ wbump start, evenly 10
11Jul24 Ded1 ft 300Y nw :16^¿¹ :15»¾» 2 Mcl 50000 68-46 7 7 -- -- 7¹¡ 6¹¢ Rodriguez J A 124 bhkL 6.50 El Turista124¡ Fearless Eagle Z125¡ Wanna Sweet Treet125¨μ bobbled, even try 10
30May24 Ded6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¹ :15¼¿¹ 2 k Mdn 11500 74-54 2 2 -- -- 2«¬ 3¶¢ Cabrera R 125 bhkL *2.10 Jj Jessa Dynasty124¶¢ Queen of Power124«¬ Kiss My Folly125¨μ gamely for show 9
09May24 Ded8 ft 350Y nw :18º¹» :18¶¾º 2 k Mdn 11500 69-48 8 6 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 4¶¡ Osuna M 124 bhkL 5.90 Brown Kat129¡ Jj Jessa Dynasty124¨μ Six Moons Risen124£ steady gain 9

2
2-1 White

Valiant Spit Curl(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Mighty B Valiant - Ima Classy Spit Curl(PT) by Spit Curl Jess, OK
Red, Black,'' VJ'' VIEJO JACAL'', Black Sleeves

45 Own: Oswaldo Hernandez
Trn: Jailinne Venzor (7-0-1-3)

H. J. HERNANDEZ (24-2-1-3) 125

2024: 4 0 1 0 $3,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $3,945 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,530
19Oct24 LS8 ft 330Y hwÁ :17^¾º :16¾º¾ 2 Mcl 25000 84-70 3 6 4£ -- 2¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez H J 125 bkL 9.50 1173 Jess Isla131¶¡ Valiant Spit Curl125«¬ Waitin On the Doc125¡ dueled,up 2nd 9
19Sep24 LS2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¸¸¹ :16¿¹¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 80-64 3 7 4£ -- 5¶¢ 4¶£ Huerta R A 126 bkL 63.60 957 Bf D Rageous125£ Astronaut125¨μ Miss Chilitos Wagon130£ brk in,vied inside 10
01Aug24 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÈ :21¾¶º :20º¿¿ 2 k Mdn 16000 48-19 9 8 7¹£ -- 9¿¢ 9¾¢ Hernandez H J 124 bfkL 23.90 Jo Cash Run124¸¡ Avion124«¬ Pollitical Cashcandy124¶¢ no factor 9
18Apr24 RP3 ft 300Y twÂÀ :17^¾¼ :15¼¾^ 2 Mdn 19000 37--- 3 10 -- -- 10¼¡ 10¾£ Pulido J 124 bfkL 32.70 1167 Not Any Wagon124«¬ Light My Lips125¨μ Peppermint Cowgirl124«¬ lacked experience 10

3
5-2 Blue

Kahllua(QH) ² (L)
Sor.f.2 Fdd Dynasty - Jess Another Habit by Mr Jess Perry, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $35,000)
Teal, Brown Diamond Framed "P/S", Brown Diamond Frame Stripe on Sleeves

51 Own: Pete A. Scarmardo
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (49-12-6-5)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 125

2024: 6 0 0 1 $3,596 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,596 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $936

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,360
12Oct24 LS11 ft 330Y hwÄ :17¸^¾ :16¿¼¿ 2 k Mdn 15000 80-59 7 2 5¶¢ -- 5¶£ 5¶¡ Calderon F 125 bL 7.10 1066 Ride a Wave125£ Astronaut125¨© Pura Calidad125¨μ evenly paced 10
07Sep24 LS7 ft 330Y twÉ :17¶¾¶ :17¶^¿ 2 klMdn 18000 81-60 9 4 6¶¢ -- 5£ 3¡ Rivera A 125 bL 9.20 1057 Go Eagle Be Famous125¡ Custom Maid Miss128¨© Kahllua125£wsqeezd,imprvd position 10
01Aug24 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÈ :21¶^^ :20º¿¿ 2 k Mdn 16000 66-50 3 1 4¶¢ -- 5¹¡ 4¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 4.90 Jo Cash Run124¸¡ Avion124«¬ Pollitical Cashcandy124¶¢ bid, no menace 9
05Jul24 Ret3 ft 350Y hwÃ :18¾¶¼ :18º¿^ 2 lFtr 10000 63-43 8 6 5£ -- 8¶ 7¸¢* Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 22.40 Gracefulchilita124¡ Mahomes Stone128«¬ High Dashing124¡ no menace,PL6th 9
25May24 Hou10 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¿¾¼ :17¸º¸ 2 Ftr 10000 62-33 4 6 5£ -- 5¹£ 5º¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 17.10 Coco Ravin124¸¡ Slv 956124¨© Morethanmeetsthe Eye125«¬ bumped, no menace 8
19Apr24 Hou10 ft 350Y hwÈ :18»¿¹:18^½½ht 2 Ftr 10000 69-53 7 5 6¶ -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Rivera A 124 bL 4.10 Nfluencer130¡ Lets Go Chanto124£ Louisiana Mystery124¨μ no factor 7

4
15-1 Yellow

Miss Carver Cartel(QH) (L)
Gr.f.2 Mandalay Moon - Miss Wave Carver by Wave Carver, OK
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow Logo

39 Own: Eric Joel Luna
Trn: Gayla Chaparro (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 125

2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,473 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,473 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÇ :16¹»¾ :15¼º½ 2 lMdn 17800 65-35 3 9 -- -- 9¶ 9»¢ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 45.70 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨μ Bull It Prooph126¨μ foe crossed path 10
11May24 RP11 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿¸» :15¼½¹ 2 klMcl 30000 75-56 4 6 -- -- 3¶ 2¶¡ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 18.30 1028 Im That Lucky Penny124¶¡ Miss Carver Cartel126«¬ Sashay Lightz124¡ bold bid, no match 9
12Apr24 RP6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¼½» :17^¸¹ 2 lFtr 15000 63-38 1 7 7¶¡ -- 8¸¢ 8º Benn C J 126 bkL 56.20 1050 Coo Joe124¡ Elegant Train B125£ Cr Big Time125¨μ failed to fully fire 8
28Mar24 RP9 ft 250Y hwÁÂ :14¹»» :13¼¹¼ 2 lMdn 19000 49-13 6 9 -- -- 9¹ 9º¢ Benn C J 127 bL 21.20 1052 Tempt Me Sass124¡ In Honor of Pyc124«¬ Annie D128£ floated in 10
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 LS 330Y ft :17.91bg 1/2 24 Aug 24 RP 250Y ft :14.41h 1/1

5
8-1 Green

Thug Rose(QH) (L)
Gr.f.2 Royal Quick Dash - Last Wager(TB) by City Street(TB), NM
Maroon, White "TS" Brand, Maroon Stars on White Sleeves

25 Own: Tony E. Sedillo
Trn: Owner (12-2-0-3)

JUAN PULIDO (26-6-4-3) 125

2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,523 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,523 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,265
18Oct24 LS1 ft 440Y hwÈ :22¿¿¼ :22¾º½ 2 Mcl 15000 59-51 10 4 2¸ -- 3¸¡ 3£ Pulido J 125 bkL 11.60 1205 Lysiun125£ Chilitoslove125«¬ Thug Rose125£ outfinished 10
06Sep24 Alb5 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18»º½ :17¼¸¼ 2 Mdn 22000 61-25 5 9 9¸£ -- 9»¢ 9¼ Amaya D R 129 bL 16.80 Zoomin On Home124¨© B a Dynasty126¡ Ketzal124«¬ evenly, no threat 10
16Aug24 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÈ :19»¶¹ :17»¿^ 2 Mdn 19800 33--- 7 8 9º¢ -- 9¶^ 9¶¸£*Enriquez J L 124 bL 20.40 A Gold Star Hero124£ Job Corps126¨© Jess Corona Me126¶¢ wbumped, crowded start,PL8th 10
03May24 Srp12 ft 350Y cwÁÅ :18»^¾ :17º¹» 2 Ftr 5000 62-23 6 6 7¹ -- 7»¢ 7¼ Sigala A 126 bL 5.00 Razor Sharp126¶ Cali Ann Te124«¬ Runnaway Hero126¡ wlight bump after brk 10
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 LS 330Y ft :18.64bg 2/2 2 Aug 24 Alb 330Y ft :18.02hg 5/7

6
20-1 Black

Travyeza(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Into Mischief(TB) - Angels Cartel by Corona Cartel, LA
Blue, White "RR RACING" in White Emblem, Blue Band on White Sleeves

27 Own: Francisco Ibarra
Trn: Raul Rodriguez, Jr. (13-3-1-3)

GASPAR GARCIA (39-5-6-3) 125

2024: 6 0 0 0 $715 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $715 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
13Sep24 LS3 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¼º¸ :17¿»¸ 2 k Mdn 15000 66-32 4 9 9¹ -- 9¸ 8º¡ Garcia G 125 bfL 26.50 1199 Blasted Eagle129¡ Swingin Flash125¡ Mtz Seperate Agent128¡ early bmp,lacked kick 10
01Aug24 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÈ :21º¼¾ :20º¿¿ 2 k Mdn 16000 57-34 1 4 8º -- 7¼¢ 7¼¢ Garcia G 124 bkL 28.20 Jo Cash Run124¸¡ Avion124«¬ Pollitical Cashcandy124¶¢ no menace 9
29Jun24 Ret7 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :18¼¼^ :17»¾» 2 k Mdn 16000 41-7 4 10 10º -- 9¾ 9¼£ Garcia G 128 bkL 31.10 Rude Gurl128¶¢ Rootin Tootin Dasher124£ Jd Prom Queen124¶ bumped start 10
25May24 Hou10 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :18¸¾º :17¸º¸ 2 Ftr 10000 53-17 7 7 7¶£ -- 7»£ 7¼¢ Garcia G 127 bfL 22.20 Coco Ravin124¸¡ Slv 956124¨© Morethanmeetsthe Eye125«¬ no factor 8
27Apr24 Hou6 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :18^¿º :17¸½¸ 2 Mdn 17000 59-28 4 7 5£ -- 6¸ 8º£ Ramirez F T 124 bfL 31.90 Skyze the Limit124¡ Rangerr124¶¢ Chaddock124¶£ faltered 10
23Mar24 RP5 ft 300Y hwÈ :16¼¿¾ :15»¾» 2 Mdn 19000 50-15 6 9 -- -- 9»£ 9½ Silva A 127 bfkL 9.80 1117 Apolitical Chilitas124¡ Astronaut124£ Iteas Jessy124¶¢ green journey 9

7
12-1Orange

Ruseanita(QH) ² (L)
B.f.2 Tempting Dash - Tresor 123 by Tres Seis, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $20,000)
Turquoise, Pink Diamond Framed "G", Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

21 Own: Debra M. Gotovac
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (40-1-2-3)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 LS8 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¿¼¶ :19¾¸¸ 2 Ftr 10000 63-42 7 6 8»¢ -- 9¼ 9½ Giles F 124 bL 35.00 1011 Favorite Mvp Z124¶¢ Fast Flyer 123124¨μ Paroled124¨μ no factor 10
14Jun24 Rui4 ft 330Y cwÆ :18¹¾º :16¿¾¾ 2 k Mdn 19800 48--- 6 9 9¹£ -- 9¿¡ 9¶^ Sigala A 124 bL 14.80 Clean Good Candy124¶¡ Mtz Seperate Agent124¨μ Yess Jess124£ hopped, broke slowly 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.05bg 20/65

8
15-1 Pink

Sister Eagle(QH) ²
Sor.f.2 Eagle Deluxe - Say La Bigtime by Bigtime Favorite, TX
Pink, Black Ball, Pink Logo

28 Own: Randy Hughes
Trn: Juan A. Hernandez (22-1-1-3)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 125

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,132 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,132 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
12Sep24 LS3 ft 250Y cwÂ :13¿¼¶ :13¹¾¸ 2 lMcl 10000 66-20 8 9 -- -- 8¸¡ 8¹£ Vivanco L L 125 fk 24.60 1066 Ms Corona Patriot125¡ Lanie Boy125«¬ Wanda Jean125«¬wbrk slow,no factor 10
02Aug24 Ret4 ft 350Y hwÅ :18½»¸ :18¶»¶ 2 Ftr 10000 65-43 3 9 9¸ -- 8¹£ 8¹£ Morales A X 124 fk 32.30 Dm Chasing Money124¡ Faith of Fire124¶ Diva Me127¨μ bumped start 9
14Jun24 Hou3 ft 250Y cwÃ :14^½¹ :13»^¾ 2 k Mdn 17000 64-19 6 4 -- -- 5¹ 7¹¢* Hernandez, Jr. M A 124 fk 20.20 Josselet Switch124¡ Josies Cartel127¶¡ Mb New Secret124¨μ wbroke out, bump hard,DQ9th 10
04May24 Hou12 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¿¹» :17»¾¾ 2 lMcl 15000 64-30 9 3 4¶ -- 5¹¡ 5¸ Vivanco L L 124 fk *3.00 Greatness N Cash124¶¡ Bogarts Lil Jess129¨μ nHoudini Special124¨μ no menace 10
20Apr24 Hou3 ft 250Y cwÈ :13¾¹¶ :13¹¿¿ 2 k Mdn 17000 74-33 3 1 -- -- 5£ 5¸£ Vivanco L L 124 k 5.30 Embers Time124£ Pyc Babys Secret 45124¶¢ Sassies Best124¨μ wbore out, bumped hard 9

9
15-1 Aqua

Wr Misschievous(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Into Mischief(TB) - Perrys First Lady by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Navy, Navy Emblem on Burgundy Ball, Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Lainie K. Whitmire
Trn: Michael W. Joiner (20-7-3-4)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (21-3-2-6) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :13.03bg 9/13 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :11.71b 14/65
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Lone Star Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Curls Cookie Wagon(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 (Twin) Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Eye a Spit Curl Girl by Spit Curl Jess, OK
White, Black Framed Blue "J/S", Black Framed Blue Band on Sleeves

54 Own: RDS Legacy Racing LLC
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (49-12-6-5)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 2 $8,923 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $9,793 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
28Sep24 LS6 ft 350Y cwÁ :17¿½¸ :17½»¾ 35k Mdn 15000 85-66 10 8 9¸¡ -- 5¸ 4¶¢ Rivera A 125 bhL 4.20 1195 Jesslivingthedream125£ Dashing Tiara125¡ Ec Jet Nine One 1131¨© strong rally late 10
10Sep23 Prm1 ft 350Y nw :18¶^¹ :17»¾¿ 2 Ftr 8000 81-56 6 7 7¹£ -- 6¹¡ 6¹ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfhkBL15.30 Lipstick Lou124¨© Skipp to My Lew124£ Kvn a Streakin124¡ failed to rally 7
12Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¸ :15¹»¿ 2 Mdn 14000 84-58 3 5 -- -- 3¶ 3¸¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfhkBL 6.50 Kvn a Streakin124¨μ Little Barbie Tales124¸¢ Curls Cookie Wagon124¨μ steady bid 9
31Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y hwÅ :22¾»º :17¾¶¾ 2 Trl 8000 --- 6 9 9½¡ -- 9¶» 9¹^£ Esqueda C R 124 bfkBL 9.10 Nsm Sugars Cartel126¡ Sheza Famous Candy124¶¡ Risin Cowboy124¶ wstumbled,bmped start 9
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.38b 25/60

2
5-1 White

Its a New Generation(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Mitole(TB) - Brenda Beautiful by Feature Mr Jess, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $55,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

64 Own: Sandy Erwin & Kay Bird
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (5-0-1-1)

ALAN HERNANDEZ (19-3-1-2) 125

2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,760 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Apr24 Srp5 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20^¼¼ :20^¶¹ 3g Mdn 21500 81-65 3 4 3¡ -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Ramos A A 126 bfL 11.60 Ribbon Train126¨μ Pitchins Favorite126¨© Its a New Generation126¨© bid, out-kicked 9
16Feb24 Sun5 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17¼»¹ :17¸¿º 3 Mdn 27000 88-64 5 8 7¡ -- 4¶ 5¸¡ Ramos A A 126 bfL *3.50 Iam Outta Here126¶ Stay Calm126¨© Henoshesjumpn131¶ outrun, 10
01Jul23 Rui4 ft 400Y twÇ :20¹¼¿ :19¿¾¼ 2 Ftr 10000 76-63 5 5 6¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¸£ Ramos A A 124 bhfL 9.40 Nori124¶¢ A Genuine Hero124¶¡ High Fling124¨© outnodded for show 8
26May23 Rui15 ft 350Y cwÁÄ :18¶^º :17½¾º 2 Ftr 10000 76-62 10 2 5¶£ -- 5¸ 5¸¢ Ramos A A 124 bfL 18.20 Eyeonagoodtime124¡ Run Lika Cheetah124£ El Castile124¡ clean trip, 10
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 LS 330Y ft :18.55bg 2/2 a2 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :11.72b 1/10

3
30-1 Blue

La Tres Coronas(QH) ²
B.m.4 Special Royal Corona - All the Hardways by Tres Seis, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2021 $7,000)
Fuchsia, White "SCJ", White Cross, Fuchsia Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

36 Own: San Juan Racing LLC
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

RAUL P. HERNANDEZ, JR. (33-3-5-3) 128

2024: 3 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 0 $2,129 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 0 0 $2,529 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $917

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
07Sep24 LS10 ft 330Y twÈ :17½º^ :16¿^¿ 35 Mdn 15000 64-31 2 4 7¶¡ -- 7¸¡ 8»¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 b 41.00 1054 Jess a Smarty Pants125¶¢ Cartel Angel125¡ A D H Rufina125¡ traffic,no bid 10
14Aug24 Ret6 ft 350Y hwÉ :19^¹¶ :18»º^ 35 lMdn 19000 57-38 2 4 5¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Vera E T 128 b 115.10 Dash Jess Quick125¨© Native Country Chick125¡ Cm Nova125¨μ wcrowded, angled inside 10
27Jul24 Ret4 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¿¹¸ :17¹^¿ 35 Mdn 16000 63-39 6 5 6¶£ -- 8¹¢ 7¹£ Vera E T 128 b 33.70 Bogarts Cash125¶¢ Flying Pretty Legacy125«¬ Big Eye128£ no menace 9
16Aug23 Ret6 ft 350Y hwÆ :20¶¶¾ :17½»¹ 35 lMdn 18000 31--- 4 7 7¸£ -- 7¶^ 7¶º£ Giles F 125 b 58.90 Pinto Canyon125¹¢ Lipan Cartel125¨μ Mexican Runnaway128£ weased up, walked off 8

4
10-1 Yellow

J El Soverano(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Corona Cartel - Stolin Sign by Stoli, CA
Royal Blue, White "RR" on Back, Red Sleeves

55 Own: Raul Ramirez
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (21-3-2-6) 128

2024: 6 0 1 0 $5,081 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,466 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 0 $8,327 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,137

Track: 1 0 0 0 $435
28Sep24 LS12 ft 400Y cwÁ :20»¹¾ :19¿¹¾ 35 Mdn 15000 74-57 5 3 3¡ -- 4¸ 5¹¡ Levario J L 128 hfL 17.50 1242 Scream Machine125¸¢ Zoooom Hes a Gone125¶ Tippin Bac a Corona125«¬ cln trip,faltered 10
16Aug24 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¼¼^ :18¸¾º 35 Mdn 16000 68-51 4 3 5¡ -- 5£ 5¸¡ Ramirez E 128 bL *2.20 Ira Ann125¸ Cartel Angel126«¬ Soaring Eaglee125«¬ no menace 8
14Jul24 Rui12 ft 400Y twÅ :20¶¿½ :20¶^½ 35 Mdn 19800 77-62 10 8 3¡ -- 2¡ 2£ Ramirez E 128 hL 15.70 Lethal Demon128£ J El Soverano128«¬ Pevs Runnin Bear128¨μ broke in, drifted out 10
21Apr24 Srp3 ft 400Y twÁÂ :20^¾¼ :19½^¹ 3g Mdn 21500 81-61 10 4 5¸ -- 6¶¡ 6¸¢ NietoSaenz J 128 bL 13.20 Tres the Favorite126¨μ Ram Zee129¶ Spanish Traveler126¡ wbroke in,bumped,no bid 10

5
4-1 Green

Puro Morelos Alv(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Big Lew - Tan Thin and Rich by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2021 $39,000)
Blue, White.'' AS'', Blue Sleeves

51 Own: Wilber Sanchez
Trn: Angel Sanchez (22-3-2-4)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 128

2024: 5 0 2 1 $7,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 1 $7,790 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,706
04Oct24 LS10 ft 220Y cwÁ :12¶¹½ :11¾¼½ 35 Mdn 15000 86-56 6 5 -- -- 2¶ 3¶£ Martinez O E 128 kL 5.20 1344 Sweet Baby Rays125¶¡ Wl Soulja Boy128¨μ Puro Morelos Alv128¡ drifted in,just missd 9
08Aug24 Ret8 ft 440Y hwÅ :22¾¼» :22¼º» 35 Mdn 16000 77-69 1 6 3¡ -- 3¶ 4¶¡ Martinez O E 128 kL 16.90 nStabby Joe125£nRb American Patriot128£ Relagate Pyc Yg125£ bid, empty late 10
12Jul24 Ret2 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20¿¸¿ :20½¾^ 35 Mcl 10000 71-60 5 3 3¡ -- 2¡ 2¶ Martinez O E 128 k 4.80 Racey for Candy128¶ Puro Morelos Alv128«¬ Jl the Great Bambino127¶ wbid, hung, eq amb 6
08Jun24 Hou2 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¾»¾ :20»¾^ 35 Mdn 17000 77-54 2 5 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶¡ Luna G 128 k 6.30 Sassy Jet Cartel128¨μ Eyes Jess Fast125¨μ Quick Lights128¨©wweakened, walked off 7

6
5-2 Black

Zoooom Hes a Gone(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Hes Relentless - Fast Prize Zoom by Shazoom, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $100,000)
White, White "J" on Blue Shamrock, Blue Band on Sleeves

60 Own: LMG Racing Inc
Trn: Michael W. Joiner (20-7-3-4)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (7-2-3-1) 125

2024: 5 0 1 0 $7,389 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $556
Life: 5 0 1 0 $7,389 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,618

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,900
28Sep24 LS12 ft 400Y cwÁ :20¹¶» :19¿¹¾ 35 Mdn 15000 79-66 3 2 4£ -- 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Escobedo E G 125 bfkL 6.20 1233 Scream Machine125¸¢ Zoooom Hes a Gone125¶ Tippin Bac a Corona125«¬ bmpd brk,no match 10
15Jun24 Rui8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¸ :17º^º 35 Fnl 112610 79-64 6 1 7¸£ -- 8¹¢ 8º Valenzuela R A 126 bfkL 61.10 Tres the Favorite126¨μ Bigg Picture126¡ Devastating126¶¢ failed to menace 10
02Jun24 Rui4 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17½¿¾ :17¼¼^ 35 Mdt 8000 84-79 3 5 6¶£ -- 5£ 5¶ Valenzuela R A 126 bfkL 32.00 Aj Top Secret126¨μ Stay Calm126¡ Lethal Demon128¨μ wbumped start 9
05May24 RP5 mys 300Y cwÈ :15½¼º :15º¹¶ 35 lMdn 19000 81-55 9 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 5¸ Silva A 128 bfkL 28.00 1253 Relentless Corona124¨μ Striking Breeze126¶¡ A Fabulous Candy124«¬ mid pack fight 10
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.35bg 10/25 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :13.22b 60/65

7
15-1Orange

Lord Kensington(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Corona Cartel - Mavara Vegas by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2020 $25,000)
Royal Blue, White "JSJ RACING", Royal Blue Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

54 Own: Emilio Perez
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (12-2-0-3)

JUAN PULIDO (26-6-4-3) 128

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $980
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Aug22 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¼^^ :19¿¹» 3g Mdn 27000 67-45 6 9 9¸ -- 9¸ 9º¢ Sigala A 126 bL 6.70 Df Fabulous Travels128¨μ Eyem Back126¨μ Babyitshotoutside128¨© retreated, 9
20Mar22 Sun2 ft 400Y cwÁÂ :20^^¼ :19º¹º 34 Mdn 27000 85-68 8 3 4¸¢ -- 5¹¢ 5¹£ Rivera A 126 bL 10.80 Favorite Temptation126¸¡ Kiss With a Fist128£ Jess a Lil Fabulous126¨μ needed more late 10
13Feb22 Sun1 ft 400Y twÄ :20^¾¶ :19¼¼¿ 3 Mdn 19600 83-59 5 5 3¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¸£ Dominguez S G 126 bL 7.00 Rc a Revenant Dream126£ Dashing Chapo126¶¡ Big Hustler126¡ wcarried out bit 10
02Jan22 Sun2 gd 300Y twÅ :15¾¶¾ :15º»¾ 3 Mdn 19600 77-66 7 5 -- -- 5¡ 4¸¡ Nieto P H 126 bL 27.40 At a Bad Time126£ Favorite Wild Girl126£ Firstpoliticalparty126¶ improved position, 10
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Alb 220Y ft :12.54h 8/11 13 Sep 24 Alb 220Y ft :12.72hg 11/12 16 Aug 24 Alb 220Y ft :12.33h 16/29

8
15-1 Pink

Favorite Peach(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Jesses Peach by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Black, Silver Diamond on back, Black and Silver Checkered Sleeves

43 Own: Monica Reyes Aguilar
Trn: Riley S. Aguilar (21-1-1-2)

FROYLAN T. RAMIREZ (66-5-5-7) 125

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,565 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $696 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $711
Life: 9 0 0 0 $2,261 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $396

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,070
03Oct24 LS5 ft 550Y hwÄ :28¶¹¸ :27»º¶ 35 Mdn 15000 85-51 8 4 2¶ -- 2¸ 4¹¡ Ramirez F T 125 hL 7.40 1215 Chicks Cartell125¸¡ Bp Tres Cartel126¡ Luzvel Trick125¡ weakened late 10
13Sep24 LS10 ft 300Y cwÁ :15¿¿¿ :15º¿^ 35k Mdn 15000 76-47 6 8 -- -- 6¹¢ 8¹ Aguilar J A 125 hL 26.20 1207 Sc Jessie D125¡ Babymoone125¶ Love Dynasty125«¬ wcircled inside,traffic 10
11Jul24 Ret11 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20¿½¶ :20ººº 3 Mdn 16000 69-50 8 8 8¸£ -- 7¸£ 6¹¢ Aguilar J A 125 hL 26.80 Eyes Jess Fast125¶ Riskee Cartel125¨© Jess a Smarty Pants127¨μ no threat 10
14Apr24 RP8 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17º¶¶ :17^^¿ 35 lMcl 20000 71-49 8 8 8£ -- 6¸¡ 6¸¡ Aguilar J A 124 bfL 36.20 1190 Chester Cartel126¡ Oompa Lewpa127¨μ Skyline King124¡ chsd, no bid 10
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.41b 34/65

9
20-1 Aqua

Famous Cartel Runner(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.3 Mr Jess Perry - Famous Cartel Lady by Corona Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $40,000)
Turquoise, Pink Diamond Framed "G", Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

40 Own: Debra M. Gotovac
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (40-1-2-3)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $155 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,415 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $55

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
12Oct24 LS5 ft 250Y hwÉ :13»¶¿ :13¶»¹ 35 Mcl 20000 84-47 4 9 -- -- 8¸¡ 6¸¢ Giles F 125 bL 19.80 1074 Maravilla Stone128«¬ Bogarts Hope126¡ Heza Fast Dynasty128¡ wbmpd,brshd,imprvd 10
02Jun24 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¾¶^ :17½¼¹ 35 Mdt 8000 55-26 1 9 9»¢ -- 9¼£ 9½£ Sigala A 126 bL 32.60 Ebw Inception128«¬ Wm Rushmore126«¬ Dynamic Candy126¶¢ trailed, outrun 9
26Mar24 Srm3 sys 250Y hwÁÆ :14¸»» :13¾½¶ 3 Mdn 23000 50-35 2 8 -- -- 8¸ 7¸ Flores J A 126 bL 47.37 Ap the Doves Light126¨μ Shez Jess Classy126«¬ Supreme Pizza126¨© bump start, no menace 10
19Mar24 Srm7 ft 300Y twÁÂ :16»¸¾ :16¸ºº 3 Mdn 22000 60-68 1 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¶¡ VazquezGomez G 126 bL 13.48 Aj Pure Gold126«¬ Dirti Dianne126¨© Iza Favorite126¨μ chased 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.65bg 45/65

10
10-1 Purple

A Tempting Proposal(QH) ²
Sor.h.4 Tempting Dash - Mary Me Anna by Game Patriot, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $3,000)
Blue, Black and White "JM", Black Diamonds on Sleeves

49 Own: MA Racing
Trn: Janessa Lee Muniz (59-2-7-5)

JORGE J. GARCIA (43-2-8-3) 128

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,002 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,102 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $555

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
28Sep24 LS12 ft 400Y cwÁ :20»¶º :19¿¹¾ 35 Mdn 15000 74-58 10 6 5¶£ -- 5¸¡ 4¹¢ Garcia J J 129 bfk 37.20 1198 Screm Machine125¸¢ Zoooom Hes a Gone125¶ Tippin Bac a Corona125«¬ mid pack,mild rally 10
14Aug24 Ret6 ft 350Y hwÉ :18½¹¾ :18»º^ 35 lMdn 19000 65-53 10 1 6¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Ochoa A 128 bk 30.30 Dash Jess Quick125¨© Native Country Chick125¡ Cm Nova125¨μ no menace 10
13Jul24 Ret7 ft 550Y hwÃ :28¼¹º :28¹¶¸ 35 Mdn 16000 80-52 1 4 4£ -- 4£ 5¸ Herbert J R 130 bfL 9.10 Sherman T Potter128£ Apolitical Legend128«¬ Zooming Dynasty125¡ bid, no menace 6
28Jun24 Ret4 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16½¸½ :16¶¹^ 35 lMdn 19000 57-34 10 5 -- -- 9¹ 8¹£ Reyes E 128 bfkL 30.30 Cash Scheme130«¬ Quick Lights129¶¢ Lil Ladys Got Game125¡ no factor 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a
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LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Lone Star Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

She Opening Cash(QH) (L)
Blk.f.3 Industrious - Eye Opener Flying by Fit to Fly, TX
Red, White Ball, Red Logo

76 Own: Christopher B. Tovar
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (4-0-0-1)

LUIS F. PALACIOS (18-1-1-1) 125

2024: 5 0 2 0 $8,926 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $11,495 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $13,720
Life: 9 1 3 0 $20,421 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,338

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,470
03Sep24 Fan8 ft 400Y nw :20»¸¹ :19¿½» 3g Alw 40000 75-90 3 5 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 9¹¢ Sampson K 124 bfL 49.60 Im a Fancee Chik126¶¢ Burning Follies126¨μ Jess Stevie126¨μ wbumped start, weakened 10
02Jul24 Fan8 ft 330Y hwÁÃ :17»¿¸ :16½¾¶ 3g Alw 30000 69-82 2 7 8º -- 8º¢ 8º¢ Mitchell D 124 bfL 27.60 Im Fncee Chik126¶ Its the Whiskey126¡ Strekindownthebeach126¨μ wbump strt,brushd early 9
11May24 RP3 ft 400Y hwÅ :20¶¿½ :20¶½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 81-74 6 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Pulido J 124 bfL 3.90 1182 Midnight Kiss126«¬ She Opening Cash124¸¢ Leos Dashing Corona127£ long duel, denied 8
05Apr24 RP10 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¼¼½ :15¹¼» 3 k Alw 29000 84-73 5 6 -- -- 4£ 4¶£ Cruz R 122 bfL 21.50 1189 Shez My Chick127¡ Foxy Cowgirl124¶ Motion of Grace124¨μ stmbld, fought on 9
07Mar24 RP11 sys 250Y cwÆ :13¸½¼ :13¸¼¿ 3 k Alw 21000nw2/L 92-85 4 5 -- -- 3«¬ 2¨© Cruz R 124 bfL 11.20 1158 Wagon Full of Blues124¨©nTootsye Pop124«¬nShe Opening Cash124«¬ never far from it 10
Workout(s): 26 Aug 24 Fan 220Y ft :12.09b 1/1

2
12-1 White

Misterz Cashmaster(QH) ²
Sor.g.3 Shazooms Glory Dash - Makingcoronas by Chief Corona, TX
White, Red "4", Blue "B", White Stars on Blue Sleeves

46 Own: Inez Brooks
Trn: Andre Brooks (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (119-13-18-18) 125

2024: 3 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 0 $6,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $6,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
03Oct24 LS9 ft 350Y hwÁ :17¿¶¼ :17¼¼» 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 87-73 1 5 5£ -- 6¶¡ 6¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 b 59.90 1125 Queen of Drama125¨© Nims B125«¬ The High Road125«¬ wslipped,evenly 9
23Aug24 Gil4 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¸½º :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14000nw2/L 76-49 4 7 8¶¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Morales A X 125 b 35.70 Hellofaneagle125¶ Legs to Heaven125¨© Sombra Dynasty125¶ never settled in 9
26Jul24 Ret9 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¼¾º :17¿¹¹ 3g lFnl 35400 67-48 8 10 10¶¢ -- 10¹¡ 9º¡ Morales A X 125 b 28.10 Lethal Fast Cash128«¬ Special Lil Cricket128«¬ Dispatch125¸ no threat 10
09Sep23 LS4 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¹»^ :17¶¹¹ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 81-56 8 6 8£ -- 8¸¡ 6¶¡ Brooks M 124 b 24.10 1076 Cc Patriot124¡ Corona in the Dark124¡ Tempting Celebration124«¬ wdrifting out late 10
11Aug23 Ret2 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¹¶¿ :17¹¶¿ 2 Mcl 7500 87-57 3 5 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Brooks M 127 b 4.90 Misterz Cashmaster127¶£ Dash Quick Jess128£ Em Real Bad Jetsie128«¬ drew away, driving 9

3
20-1 Blue

Ff Maximo Knight(QH) (O)
Sor.c.3 Wonder Boy Perry - Seemeatmidnight by Midnight Corona, TX
Blue, White Ball, Blue Logo

63 Own: Norberto Flores, Jr.
Trn: Juan A. Hernandez (22-1-1-3)

ALFREDO CONTRERAS (32-0-5-3) 125

2024: 6 1 0 1 $12,194 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,041 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $14,235 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,815

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,071
24Oct24 LS8 ft 250Y hwÁÁ :13¸¹^ :13¶»¼ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 95-77 1 5 -- -- 6¶ 4¨μ Contreras A 128 bkL 19.30 1086 I Like Prized Bux125«¬ Rb Lunch Money128«¬ Helllo128«¬ veered rail 10
04Oct24 LS7 ft 350Y cwÁ :18^¾¼ :17½¼¼ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 82-57 5 8 8¸ -- 8¸¡ 6¶£ Contreras A 126 bkL 10.00 1091 Ammunition125¡ Lets Go Hawk125¡ On the Quiet128«¬ wlugged in,mild bid 9
25Aug24 Gil9 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¿¶» :17»^¿ 3 GilCtyFDby -81k 86-64 3 6 8¸¢ -- 6¸¡ 6¸¢ Ochoa A 125 bkL 18.20 Go O Commando125¡ Apollitical Ike125¡ Ljr125¨© on heels shied back 9
11Aug24 Gil3 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹¼ :17¾¹¼ 3 Dtr 8000 89-68 4 3 3¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Ochoa A 125 bkL 23.10 Ff Maximo Knight125¨μ Ljr125¡ Flying Feather125¡ strong effort driving 8
07Jun24 Hou10 ft 350Y hwÃ :18º»¹ :18¶º¶ 35 Mdn 17000 73-45 9 9 6¶£ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ Zuniga A L 126 bkL *.90 Ruse Blood128¨μ Riskee Cartel125£ Flying Pretty Legacy125¡ wstumbled badly start 9

4
12-1 Yellow

Jtc Jess Bayou(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Jess Twice Cash - Jb Streakin Bayou by Streak and Dash, OK
White, Red Sword , Gold ''RM'' Red and Gold Diamonds on White Sleeves

53 Own: Jose Manuel Ubanda
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (8-0-2-1)

GONZALO R. VALLES JR. (3-0-0-0) 128

2024: 7 1 1 1 $14,646 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 2 $6,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 3 $21,229 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $13,201

Track: 2 0 1 1 $3,565
12Oct24 LS8 ft 400Y hwÃ :20¸º¹ :20¶»¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 81-71 9 1 2¸¡ -- 3¨μ 2¡ Levario J L 128 L 12.70 1142 Rb American Patriot128¡ Jtc Jess Bayou128¶ Dm Farm Girl125¡ no match 10
19Sep24 LS3 ft 440Y hwÇ :22¶¼º :21¾¿¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 78-66 10 1 6¹¢ -- 6¸¢ 3¶¡ Castro R 128 14.30 1131 Thank Kvin125¶¢ Dm Special Hawk129¨μ Jtc Jess Bayou128«¬ first away,settld,bid 10
13Jul24 Fmt9 ft 330Y hwÄ :17¾¿º :17¶¼º 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 68-28 2 9 10¹ -- 10¹ 10º Samaniego A R 129 28.80 Fm the Big Show126¡ Quannah128¡ Really Catty126¨© steadied early,trailed 10
24May24 RP3 ft 300Y twÁÃ :15½¼½ :15¹¿¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 81-53 1 7 -- -- 8¸ 7¸ Escobedo E G 126 13.40 1034 Phelicitous126«¬ Southard Rocket126¨μ Seperate Lyft125¨μ back rated duel 10
02May24 RP2 ft 300Y cwÅ :15¾º^ :15¹¿¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 78-47 7 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¸£ Castro R 127 b 6.80 1063 Ncc Cherry Bottom124¶¢ Prize Catch124¨μ Jtc Rainbow Cash129£ btwn, no bid 8
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 LS 330Y ft :16.89b 1/1

5
6-1 Green

Lady Going Grand(QH) ²
B.f.3 Fdd Going Grand - Dark Silk Lady by Grease My Palm, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $8,700)
Fuchsia, White "SCJ", White Cross, Fuchsia Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

58 Own: San Juan Racing LLC
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

RAUL P. HERNANDEZ, JR. (33-3-5-3) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $10,556 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 2 0 $8,978 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $996
Life: 12 1 2 0 $19,534 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $15,214

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,770
13Sep24 LS4 ft 350Y cwÁ :18¹^¼ :17»½¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L 76-47 8 8 8»¢ -- 8»£ 8º£ Vera E T 125 b 7.50 1115 Famous Tools125¡ Aj Perfection125¡ Sheza Big Diva125¡wlost ground,late rush 8
16Aug24 Ret11 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20»¼^ :20»¼^ 3 Mdn 16000 80-80 6 2 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1£ Vera E T 125 b 29.20 Lady Going Grand125£ Pyc Royal Time126¶¢ Playin With Fyre128¡ dueled, driving finish 9
02Aug24 Ret10 ft 440Y nw :23¶¹¹ :22º½» 3 Mdn 16000 71-58 7 8 7¸ -- 6¹ 6¹£ Vera E T 125 b 9.90 Spoiled N Special125¶ Pyc Royal Time127¡ Supreme Pizza125£wthrew head after start 9
02May24 Hou5 gd 400Y hwÅ :20¼»^ :20¸¾¶ 3 Mdn 17000 82-55 2 7 3¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 4¸¢ Vera E T 125 b 20.30 Dashingly Valiant125¡ Chasing Fdd131¶¢ Timeless Temptation130¡ no menace late 9
16Nov23 LS2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18º^¸ :17¾^» 2 klMdn 18000 73-49 9 9 9¹¡ -- 9»£ 9¹ Vera E T 124 b 54.50 1081 Kandy Corn124¨μ An America Eagle124¡ Hp Tres of Cartel124¨μ did not spark 9

6
5-2 Black

Raider Power(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.3 Duponte - Tres Copauino by Tres Seis, TX
Purple, Purple 'R/R' on Silver Star, Gold Stars on Sleeves

68 Own: Ross Roark
Trn: S. Trey Wood (39-6-6-6)

RICKY RAMIREZ (35-5-6-5) 125

2024: 2 1 0 0 $8,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,190 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,490

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,700
27Sep24 LS10 ft 350Y cwÁ :17½¹¿ :17½¹¿ 35 Mdn 15000 92-77 9 1 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¨μ Ramirez R 125 bfL 7.80 1241 Raider Power125¨μ Shantastic Reignbow125¸ Adelita Stone125¶ popped,best 10
02Jun24 Rui4 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18º^¹ :17¼¼^ 35 Mdt 8000 66-48 1 8 8¸¢ -- 9º£ 9»¡ Ramirez R 126 bfkL 8.70 Aj Top Secret126¨μ Stay Calm126¡ Lethal Demon128¨μ broke in, no bid 9
12Aug23 Rui1 ft 440Y hwÇ :22¶º½ :21¼½½ 2 Ftr 10000 74-75 2 6 3¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Ramirez R 124 bfL 17.20 Corner Pocket 123124¨μ Visa124£ Six Famous Eagles124¸¡ broke in 9
16Jul23 Rui1 ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20¸^¿ :20^½º 2 Mdn 19800 80-72 7 7 6¶£ -- 4£ 4¶ Ramirez R 124 bfL 4.30 My First Prize Rex124¨μ Piston Stroke124¨μ Flyin Rabbit 123124¡ veered out late 10
01Jul23 Rui2 ft 400Y twÇ :20¶¼½ :20^¹½ 2 Ftr 10000 81-72 6 3 4¶ -- 4£ 4¶ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 8.50 Cuz Lightyear124¨μ Goodtyme124¡ Barbaro124¨μ clean trip, 9
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 LS 220Y sy :12.21bg 11/32

7
20-1Orange

Hocked Up(QH) ² (L)
B.g.4 Kiss My Hocks - Pjs Babe G3 by Feature Mr Bojangles, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2021 $50,000)
Black, Red "C.R.J.D" , White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

62 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (18-3-2-1)

ALAN HERNANDEZ (19-3-1-2) 128

2024: 3 0 0 0 $760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 1 $2,683 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $990
Life: 17 1 0 1 $14,558 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
07Sep24 LS8 ft 350Y twÈ :18¶º^ :17¾¹¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 80-59 8 9 10¸¡ -- 9¸ 7¸ Hernandez A 128 bkL 27.90 1205 Waitin On Andrew128¨μ Lets Go Hawk125£ Mr Dashing Yess125¨©wstmbld badly,no kick 10
12Jul24 Rui12 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¶ :17»¹¶ 3g Alw 33000nw2/L 79-63 7 10 9¸ -- 7¸ 6¹ Hernandez A 128 bkL 48.20 Christian Prize128£ Miami Bound128¶¡ Heza Fast Pilot126¨μ even effort 10
24Feb24 Sun1 ft 870Y nw :46¸»¸ :44¾½^ 3g Alw 30800nw1/x 86-62 2 7 7º -- 8¹£ 7¿¡ Sigala A 128 bkL 40.50 Kj Leader Ofthe Pack128¶£ Kiss With a Fist133£ Kiss My Wild Candy128¸£ inside, no factor 8
01Oct23 Alb4 ft 440Y hwÂÅ :22¸¸¹ :21¿¸¸ 3g Alw 30000nw2/L 74-67 4 6 4¸¡ -- 6¹¡ 7¸* Leos J P 126 bkL 11.90 Beso128¨© Jess for Your Lady128¨© J El Intocable126¡ wimpeded by foe,PL6th 10
25Aug23 Rui10 sy 330Y cwÅ :16¿¾¸ :16½½¸ 3g Alw 33000nw2/L 92-69 9 4 5¸ -- 5¶£ 5¶¡ NietoSaenz J 126 bkL 32.40 Vf Mr Fine126£ Rc Heza Flashn Dream126¨μ Daddy Dollar Os126«¬ steady bid 9

8
5-1 Pink

Jess a Smarty Pants(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Coronado Cartel - Jess Because I Could by Feature Mr Jess, OK
Blue, White "A/S", White Crosses on Sleeves

53 Own: Claudio Martinez
Trn: Angel Sanchez (22-3-2-4)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 125

2024: 7 1 1 1 $14,401 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 0 $2,194 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 1 $16,595 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,903

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,800
19Oct24 LS10 ft 250Y cwÁ :14¶^^ :13¹¶¶ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 60-22 9 9 -- -- 9¹¡ 9º£ Martinez O E 125 bkL 3.50 1251 Revenant Babe128¡ Wicked Reward129«¬ Sc Jessie D125¨© no factor 10
07Sep24 LS10 ft 330Y twÈ :16¿^¿ :16¿^¿ 35 Mdn 15000 90-75 10 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Martinez O E 125 bkL 5.30 1226 Jess a Smarty Pants125¶¢ Cartel Angel125¡ A D H Rufina125¡ early lead,edged clear 10
16Aug24 Ret11 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :21¶¾» :20»¼^ 3 Mdn 16000 64-53 5 4 5¸¡ -- 5¹¢ 8º Espinosa P C 126 bkL 13.10 Lady Going Grand125£ Pyc Royal Time126¶¢ Playin With Fyre128¡ wducked in after start 9
02Aug24 Ret10 ft 440Y nw :23¶¸½ :22º½» 3 Mdn 16000 71-58 8 1 6¶ -- 5¸£ 5¹£ Espinosa P C 126 bkL *1.90 Spoiled N Special125¶ Pyc Royal Time127¡ Supreme Pizza125£ no menace 9
11Jul24 Ret11 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20»¿º :20ººº 3 Mdn 16000 79-67 2 2 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶ Espinosa P C 127 bkL 10.70 Eyes Jess Fast125¶ Riskee Cartel125¨© Jess a Smarty Pants127¨μ out finished for place 10

9
12-1 Aqua

One Famous Jazz(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 One Famous Eagle - Teller Baja by Teller Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $12,000)
Turquoise, Black Ball, Turquoise Logo

62 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC
Trn: Jorge E. Rubio (1-0-0-0)

HUMBERTO VITAL (1-0-0-0) 128

2024: 4 1 1 1 $14,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 2 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $4,300
Life: 10 1 3 1 $19,176 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
04Oct24 LS8 ft 400Y cwÁ :20¶¹º :19½¶¾ 3g Alw 20000 84-71 1 7 5¶¢ -- 8¸¡ 8¸£ Vital H 128 bfL 17.40 1320 A Tres of Eagle131¡ Uncle Eds Idea128¨© Hes Grandee Gl128«¬ faded late 9
21Jul24 Gil8 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¿¼^ :17¿¼^ 3g Fnl 20000 85-64 4 4 2¨μ -- 1£ 1£ Vital H 128 bfL 2.60 One Famous Jazz128£ Em Heza Fast Dash125¨© Racin Legend128¨© best late drifted out 8
01Jun24 Ded5 sys 550Y nw :28¶º^ :28^½» 3g Mdn 11500 85-60 1 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¡ Gutierrez A 128 bfL *.40 Lm I Am Justified128¡ One Famous Jazz128¡ Piloto Into Mischief126¶¡ speed, caught late 6
29Feb24 Lad9 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18¶¾» :18^¼¿ 3g Mdt 4000 85-66 5 5 3¡ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Hernandez R 128 bfL 10.10 Swanky B126¡ Blue Blizzard126«¬ One Famous Jazz128¡ dueled, game 3rd 7
01Dec23 Evd2 mys 550Y nw :27¼»¿ :27¼¹» 3g Mdn 10000 93-70 7 3 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Hernandez R 124 bfL *1.10 Fast Dash N Perry124«¬ One Famous Jazz124¶ Relentless Reba124º¢ broke out, missed 7
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.32b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-8-5 LS-10/31/2024-5

LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Lone Star Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Josselet Switch(QH) ² (L)
Br.f.2 Freighttrain B - Perfect Burn by Carters Cartel, TX
White, Black Framed Blue "J/S", Black Framed Blue Band on Sleeves

60 Own: Eugene Therwhanger
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (49-12-6-5)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (47-6-7-5) 125

2024: 5 2 0 0 $18,496 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $18,496 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,500
20Sep24 LS7 ft 300Y hwÅ :15»¼½ :15»¼½ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 90-74 1 6 -- -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bL 9.00 993 Josselet Switch125«¬ Royal Lady Hocks125¡ Catty Six B126¨© dueled inside,held 10
14Aug24 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18»¸¿ :18¶½¹ 2 Alw 17500nw2/L 71-65 2 2 4¨μ -- 7¶ 7¸ Rivera A 124 bL 19.20 Nine One Won128£ Valentino Cartel124¡nViva Le Reba124«¬ no threat 7

2
15-1 White

Tommyjessdoggin(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.2 Dont Be Doggin Me - Jess Sweet Tom by Tailgunner Tom, TX
White, Black Ball, White Logo

52 Own: Fructuoso Huitron
Trn: Manuel Roman (23-0-1-3)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (119-13-18-18) 125

2024: 4 2 0 0 $21,833 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $21,833 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Gil10 ft 350Y cwÇ :18»»¸ :17¼¼¶ 2 GilCntyFut -220k 68-32 7 10 10¹¡ -- 10»¢ 10»£ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 7.70 El Senador Tequila124¡ Hogans Hero124¨μ Kas This Stoli Gl124¡ woff slow trailed 10
10Aug24 Gil8 ft 350Y cwÇ :17½^¿ :17½^¿ 2 Ftr 8000 92-81 8 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bkL 4.80 Tommyjessdoggin124£ Hiclass Bonita124£ Miss Chick Chimes124¨© clean trip impressive 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.19b 3/11

3
30-1 Blue

Some Fine Candy(QH)
B.f.2 The Marfa Lights - Jes Runnin for Candy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $16,000)
Blue, White Ball, Blue Logo

53 Own: Sarah J. Leddy
Trn: Juan A. Hernandez (22-1-1-3)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 125

2024: 7 2 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $13,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,400
04Oct24 LS4 ft 250Y cwÃ :13¼¾^ :13^¶¿ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 77-43 4 8 -- -- 9¹£ 9¹£ Vivanco L L 125 bk 43.60 1024 Cowboy Blue Z125£ Some Ones Diva125¨μ El Capitan de Capi125¨μ off slow,no factor 9
12Sep24 LS4 ft 250Y cwÁ :13»¶» :13»¶» 2 Clm 7500nw2/L-c 84-61 10 10 -- -- 9¶¢ 1«¬ Zuniga A L 126 b *1.00 1039 Some Fine Candy126«¬ Tenampaa125¡ Juss Serious125¨© broke out,late rally 10

Claimed by Leddy Sarah J. from Friesenhahn Shawn C. for $7,500, Camacho Jose Dolores - Trainer

4
5-2 Yellow

Some Ones Diva(QH) ² (L)
Br.g.2 Ec Jet One - Some Candy Diva by Spit Curl Jess, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $19,500)
Royal Blue, Gold "B" and Horseshoe, Gold Framed White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

75 Own: Dylan Burns,Blake W. Burns & Wyatt L. Burns
Trn: Zackary Stinebaugh (15-3-5-2)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 125

2024: 7 2 2 1 $36,284 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,100
Life: 7 2 2 1 $36,284 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,355

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,320
04Oct24 LS4 ft 250Y cwÃ :13¶»½ :13^¶¿ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 98-80 7 2 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Rivera A 125 bhL 3.20 1061 Cowboy Blue Z125£ Some Ones Diva125¨μ El Capitan de Capi125¨μ bumped brk,evenly 9
06Sep24 LS8 gd 330Y cwÄ :16½½» :16½½» 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 94-81 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Rivera A 124 bhL 3.20 1048 Some Ones Diva124¨μ Ra Coronado124¨μ Valentino Cartel124«¬ speed all the way 10
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :13.99b 64/65

5
7-2 Green

El Capitan de Capi(QH) (L)
Br.g.2 Capo de Capi - Ja Gols Debutante by Gol, OK
Purple, White R/G on diamond, Purple Diamonds on White Sleeves

66 Own: Roy Garza
Trn: Owner (7-1-1-1)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (36-5-6-5) 125

2024: 7 2 0 2 $21,597 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 2 $21,597 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $315

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,371
04Oct24 LS4 ft 250Y cwÃ :13¸^¶ :13^¶¿ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 96-76 5 4 -- -- 3¶ 3¶ Candanosa B 125 bfkL 33.60 1087 Cowboy Blue Z125£ Some Ones Diva125¨μ El Capitan de Capi125¨μ flattened out 9
14Sep24 LS11 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¹^¹ :20¶¹» 2 Ftr 10000 80-72 6 7 5¶¢ -- 5¡ 4¶¢ Contreras A 128 bkL 13.00 1068 Cc Won N Done124¶ Celtic Wonder Boy124¨© Beaux Tye124«¬ vied btwn,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.50b 11/16

6
30-1 Black

Kool Bird(QH) ²
Sor.f.2 Hawkeye - A Game Dame by First N Kool, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
Turquoise, Turquoise "FAX" and Race Horse on White Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on White Sleeves

55 Own: Victor R. Villarreal
Trn: Martin Rodriguez (34-3-3-4)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 6 2 0 1 $22,877 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $22,877 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 LS10 ft 400Y hwÉ :20½¹¾ :20¶¶^ 2 Ftr 10000 69-53 8 2 7¹¡ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¡ Giles F 124 bf 30.40 1087 Seis Chilitos124£ Celebratingtheeagle130¶¡ Kati Bug124«¬ wlunged brk,flattened 9
16Aug24 Ret9 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :18¶¸½ :16¿¼¾ 2 Alw 19500 57-31 9 9 9¹ -- 9½ 9½ Aguilar C P 124 bf 39.30 Dk Marney Jess124¶¡ Celena Olena124¨μ Embers Time124«¬ outrun 9

7
8-1 Orange

Jess Alittle Fancy(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Dwf Princess Azul by Jess Louisiana Blue, AR
Grey Camouflage, Gold Crowned "G" Emblem, Gold "GARCIA", Grey Sleeves

54 Own: Rafter R Ranch
Trn: Chris Rowland (2-0-0-0)

GASPAR GARCIA (39-5-6-3) 125

2024: 6 2 1 0 $17,291 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $17,291 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $10,811

Track: 1 0 0 0 $966
27Sep24 LS9 ft 300Y cwÁ :15»¸» :15¹¶½ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 92-76 8 9 -- -- 6¸£ 4¶ Garcia G 125 bfkL 16.30 977 Curls Magic Wagon125«¬ Hard to Politic125£ Kas This Stoli Gl125¨μ wbmpd hard brk,big fnsh 9
24Aug24 Gil6 ft 300Y cwÁÂ :15»¾^ :15»¾^ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 98-68 1 2 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨μ Garcia G 124 bfL 7.00 Jss Alittl Fncy124¨μ Morthnmetsthe Eye124¡ Vf Instntly Fmous124¨© no troubles drove by l 8
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.23b 31/56

8
9-2 Pink

Jess Louisiana Girl(QH) ² (L)
B.f.2 Chilitos - Sissy Cartel by The Louisiana Cartel, TX
Blue, White "E/M", White "ELEAZAR" "MARTINEZ" on Opposing Sleeves

75 Own: Eleazar Martinez, Sr.
Trn: Victor G. Fierro (20-3-1-1)

CLAUDIO P. AGUILAR (50-5-7-6) 125

2024: 5 2 0 1 $30,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,000
Life: 5 2 0 1 $30,780 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jul24 Ret11 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹^» :17¼º¿ 2 lTQHSaFtRG1 -606k 78-68 2 9 9£ -- 10¹¡ 10º¢ Luna G 126 bkL 38.20 Joose Boxx124¶¡ Kiss My Maruska124«¬ Magic Apollitical127«¬ bumped both sides 10
04Jul24 Ret7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸¾¶ :17¿¿¾ 2 lFtr 10000 78-80 4 4 3¨μ -- 2¶ 3¶£ Luna G 128 bkL 2.20 Joose Boxx124¶£ Kiss My Tail Lights124¨© Jess Louisiana Girl128¶¡ out finished for place 8
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.24b 5/9

9
12-1 Aqua

Rich Strike(QH) (L)
B.g.2 Capo de Capi - One Famous Class by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
White, Blue "R R RACING", White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

64 Own: Hector C. Garcia
Trn: Raul Rodriguez, Jr. (13-3-1-3)

FROYLAN T. RAMIREZ (66-5-5-7) 125

2024: 6 2 0 0 $18,287 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $18,287 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,767

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,903
27Sep24 LS9 ft 300Y cwÁ :15»¾¸ :15¹¶½ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 90-73 7 2 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶¢ Ramirez F T 125 bkL 31.70 1050 Curls Magic Wagon125«¬ Hard to Politic125£ Kas This Stoli Gl125¨μ forwardly placd,outrun 9
07Sep24 LS2 ft 350Y twÁÃ :17¾¸º :17¾¸º 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 89-73 3 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Garcia G 126 bkL 11.70 1046 Rich Strike126«¬ Sweetzer126¨μ Jo Cash Run125¨© drfted out,vied,held 8
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.73b 3/4

10
5-1 Purple

Bv Elaina Ray(QH) (L)
Br.f.2 Valiant Hero - Bv Ms James by Ivory James, OK
Maroon, White Horse, Horseshoe, Maroon "BELLA VISTA" on White Sleeves

69 Own: Bella Vista Farms LLC
Trn: Eddie Lee Willis (24-8-3-0)

JHACIEL SOTO (17-6-2-0) 125

2024: 4 2 0 1 $23,705 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $23,705 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,400
04Oct24 LS4 ft 250Y cwÃ :13¸¿¾ :13^¶¿ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 92-70 9 6 -- -- 8¹¢ 7¶¡ Soto J 131 bfL 11.50 1172 Cowboy Blue Z125£ Some Ones Diva125¨μ El Capitan de Capi125¨μ slow break,drift 9
19Sep24 LS6 ft 330Y hwÇ :16¿¾¿ :16¿¾¿ 2 k Alw 16000nw2/L 87-74 3 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Soto J 131 bfL 3.80 1151 Bv Elaina Ray131«¬ Lg Treasure125¡ Spice V125«¬ brshd,dueled,up wire 10
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.46b 7/12

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Lg Treasure(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Im a Fancy Pyc - It Pays to Be Queen by One Famous Eagle, TX
Blue, Blue "G" on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves

71 Own: Guerras Racing Stables
Trn: Gilberto Gonzalez (30-2-5-2)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 125

2024: 6 2 2 0 $20,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $20,450 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,100

Track: 2 1 1 0 $12,400
12Oct24 LS9 ft 330Y hwÅ :16½¾¿ :16½¾¿ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 93-82 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Martinez O E 125 bfL 5.70 1021 Lg Treasure125«¬ Thereturnofthecartel128¨μ Georg125¨μ wlugged out break 10
19Sep24 LS6 ft 330Y hwÇ :17^¸^ :16¿¾¿ 2 k Alw 16000nw2/L 86-73 1 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Martinez O E 125 bfL 4.30 1018 Bv Elaina Ray131«¬ Lg Treasure125¡ Spice V125«¬ wbolted,dueled,missed 10

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Fire Time(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 Bolt of Fire - Gracietime by Azoom, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
White, White "J" on Blue Shamrock, Blue Band on Sleeves

66 Own: West Texas Racing Partners
Trn: Michael W. Joiner (20-7-3-4)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (47-6-7-5) 125

2024: 3 2 0 0 $14,964 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $14,964 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Sep24 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÇ :18^º¸ :18^º¸ 2 lFtr 5000 82-63 9 6 7¡ -- 5¡ 1¨μ Gutierrez G 127 bfkL 4.10 Fire Time127¨μ Fs First Prize Eagle124¨μ Favorite Baby126¡ late surge 9
26Jul24 Alb5 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¾ºº :17¼¾¿ 2 Ftr 6000 81-66 4 4 4¶ -- 4£ 4¶¢ Ramirez R 124 bfL *1.00 Vixxon126¨μ Nurse Hot Lips124¨μ Dangerous Corona125£ wcrowded late, steadied 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.44bg 36/65
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-8-10 LS-10/31/2024-6

LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Lone Star Park
(QH) Allowance Halloween Dash

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Grays and Roans Preferred. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Doin It Just for Fun(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Fdd Dynasty - Jess a Classy Lassy by Mr Jess Perry, TX
White, Black Rafter "A", Black Diamonds on Gold Sleeves

84 Own: Ted G. Abrams, Sr.
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (11-1-3-2)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (47-6-7-5) 128

2024: 6 3 0 0 $42,267 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 0 $4,260 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $15,590
Life: 16 7 1 0 $100,089 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $20,220

Track: 4 1 1 0 $42,512
07Sep24 FG5 mys 350Y hwÁÅ :18^¿¿ :17¼½¹ 3g Stk - EsplanadeS - 40k 78-80 1 6 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL *.60 One Sweet Sugar126¶ One Dashing Dove128£ Konnan Cartel128¶ wfloated in brk,evenly 6
16Aug24 FG8 ft 250Y hwÄ :13¸¼º :13¸¼º 3g Stk - GentilyDsh - 40k 89-92 5 9 -- -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfL *1.30 Doin It Just for Fun128¨μ Onemorewildtrain128¨μ India de La Nieve126«¬ vied, late push 10
12Jul24 Ded10 mys 300Y nw :15¶¼¾ :15¶¼¾ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 99-96 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfkL *.50 Doin It Just for Fun128¡ Ttt Lil Blckstrek128¡ Jess Jumpn Dynsty126¡ bobbled,rally, best 9
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :11.74b 1/8

2
20-1 White

Intrepyd(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.4 Moonin the Eagle - Thriving Ivory by Ivory James, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2021 $67,000)
Royal Blue, White "TW", White Chevrons on Sleeves

72 Own: Norman W. Allen
Trn: S. Trey Wood (39-6-6-6)

RICKY RAMIREZ (35-5-6-5) 128

2024: 2 1 0 0 $12,699 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $2,800
Life: 9 2 5 0 $40,529 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 2 0 $18,030
31May24 RP10 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¸¹» :19½¾¸ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 80-68 3 6 5¨μ -- 5¶¢ 6¹ Ramirez, Jr. F R 127 bhkL 5.50 Mr Painted Sign124£ De Elegant Aj126¶¢ Bv Brother126«¬ broke outward 10
02May24 RP9 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¼¿^ :16¼¿^ 3g Alw 21000nw2/L 93-76 8 7 6¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bfhkL 8.00 1147 Intrepyd126¨μ Marvel Jess127¨© Mistakin Idenity126«¬ dug in, got there 9
17Dec22 LS5 ft 350Y nw :17¿^¸ :17½¶¾ 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 88-74 4 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 2.00 Regal Intent124¶ Intrepyd124¨μ A Game of Corona125£ bobbled start,no match 6
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :11.90bg 3/14 11 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.38b 13/29

3
30-1 Blue

Mexican Runnaway(QH) ² (L)
Gr.g.5 Ocean Runaway - Seraphima by Brimmerton, TX
Blue, White Ball, Blue Logo

61 Own: Sheri Rosinski & Jack Rosinski
Trn: Marcelo Reyes, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 128

2024: 5 1 0 2 $16,442 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 2 2 $13,315 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,036
Life: 19 1 2 5 $33,309 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,236

Track: 7 0 2 1 $10,645
27Sep24 LS7 ft 350Y cwÁ :18¶»» :17¾¸º 3g lAlw 19000nw1/x 80-56 6 10 8¶¡ -- 9¸¡ 8¸ Fierro R 131 bkL 7.20 1180 Soaring Eaglee125¡nLjr126¡nSan Sebastian125¡ brushed,mild kick 10
06Sep24 LS9 gd 300Y twÄ :15»»¹ :15º¸¶ 3g lAlw 19000nw2/L 91-73 9 5 -- -- 6¶¢ 3£ Morales A X 128 bkL 11.50 1162 Diamondbacked125«¬ Temptid125£ Mexican Runnaway128¶ good try 10
27Jul24 Ret7 ft 400Y hwÈ :21¶¶¶ :20º¾¹ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 66-53 2 10 9¸ -- 9¸ 9º Fierro R 128 bkL 9.50 Elverna Bradshaw125¡ Wendells Fast Dash125¡ Dawson Legate125¨μ wbroke slow 10

4
30-1 Yellow

Kvp Especial(QH) ² (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Georgina Especial by Giorgino, TX
Red, Red "RM" on White Horsehead, Red Band on White Sleeves

70 Own: Francisco Balderas
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

ELEAZAR R. HERNANDEZ (12-2-2-3) 125

2024: 6 1 1 0 $26,390 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 1 $21,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 14 3 2 1 $48,090 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $7,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug24 Ret3 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¼^¹ :20^½¼ 3 Dtr 10000 79-68 6 7 5£ -- 6¸ 6¹¢ Garcia J J 127 bkL 18.90 White Collar125¸ Gjr Rooster125¨© Cowboy Away127¨© bumped, no threat 9
26Jul24 Ret10 ft 250Y nw :13½¸^ :13¹¾¸ 3g lStk - TQHA 250 S - 58k 80-58 7 3 -- -- 8¸ 8¸ Morales A X 125 bkL 11.50 Tempting Alibi125£ Revolutionaerie125¨μ You Look Famous128¨μ no menace 9
27Jun24 Ret11 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¸¿» :17¸º¿ 3 klStk - La Villita - 46k 83-78 2 3 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bkL 4.80 Princess Chenoa127¨μ Kvp Especial125¨μ Dm Bella Star125¨© wfalse broke, led, hung 10
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :13.08b 12/21

5
12-1 Green

Hollywoode(QH) ² (L)
Gr.c.3 Hawkeye - Thriving Ivory by Ivory James, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $33,000)
Green, White Ball, Green Logo

82 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Adalberto Miranda (3-1-0-0)

ROMAN A. HUERTA (27-0-2-2) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 2 0 $40,819 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,000
Life: 5 1 2 0 $40,819 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec23 Evd8 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20»^¼ :20^º¶ 2 EVANGDOWNF -238k 73-80 10 5 6¡ -- 8¶¢ 8¸£ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL 24.70 Fire Cowboy128¶ Dezigner Jeanz124£ Fire Hot V124«¬ failed to menace 10
17Nov23 Evd7 gds 400Y nw :20^¹¿ :19¿»¾ 2 Trl 5000 85-86 6 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 2¡ Hernandez E R 124 bfkL 1.80 Fire Hot V124¡ Hollywoode124¡ Jmg One Hott Eagle124¹ led late, nailed 8
05Aug23 Ret10 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^^º :17¾¶¸ 2 ½TQHASALEFU -700k 92-78 1 5 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 6¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. R 126 bfkL 7.70 Dollar Bill124¨μ Colleys Cartel124¨μ Hardtotempt124¨© dueled, weakened 10
Workout(s): a28 Sep 24 Evd 220Y ft :10.77b 1/21

6
15-1 Black

Jb Shiner Bok(QH) ² (L)
Gr.g.5 Boknaai - Streakin N Dancin by Streakin La Jolla, TX
White, Maroon Stars, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

75 Own: John Boegner
Trn: Owner (26-2-4-5)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (119-13-18-18) 128

2024: 4 1 0 1 $15,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 3 1 $22,018 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 25 5 3 4 $107,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,197
04Oct24 LS8 ft 400Y cwÁ :20^¸½ :19½¶¾ 3g Alw 20000 87-76 6 2 8¸ -- 7¸ 7¸ Morales A X 128 bfL 22.70 1233 A Tres of Eagle131¡ Uncle Eds Idea128¨© Hes Grandee Gl128«¬ drifted out,no kick 9
15Jun24 Hou6 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¶½» :19¾½º 3g lStk - WilHckmn - 54k 94-83 7 3 5£ -- 7¶£ 6¸ Morales A X 128 bfL 21.60 Dm Moonpie128¨μ Grace N Dash128¡ Hes a Jet One128¡ no threat 7
31May24 Hou9 ft 400Y hwÃ :20º¾½ :19¿¹º 3g Ocl 100000nw1/6m 86-62 3 4 4£ -- 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Morales A X 128 bfL 4.90 Shakers No Secret128¸¢ Uncle Eds Idea128¶ Jb Shiner Bok128¶¡ bumped both sides 5
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.05b 19/56 17 Aug 24 Ret 220Y ft :12.17b 16/29

7
8-1 Orange

Grace N Dash(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.4 Down N Dash - Bz Amazin Grace by Tinys First Corona, TX
Blue, White Stars, White "FLORES RACING", Red, White Stripes, White Stars on Sleeves

73 Own: Shirley Flores
Trn: Manuel Flores (3-1-0-0)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 128

2024: 6 1 2 2 $32,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 1 $27,571 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,558
Life: 23 3 7 3 $73,362 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $29,658

Track: 8 2 1 0 $23,904
12Sep24 LS8 ft 300Y cwÁ :15º¿¿ :15º¿¿ 3g Ocl 25000nw1/y-N 93-82 4 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Martinez O E 128 bL 2.10 1089 Grace N Dash128¨μ Jmg One Hott Eagle125¨μ Angels Blood128«¬ drift,late rally 8
14Aug24 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20»¼½ :20º½º 3g Alw 18500nw3/L 80-87 1 4 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 3¡ Martinez O E 128 bL 5.60 Beau Crest125¡ Cuz125¨© Grace N Dash128£ out finished for place 10
26Jul24 Ret7 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¹¾^ :20^¶º 3g lStk - TQHClscRG2 - 67k 84-85 1 3 3¨μ -- 4¨μ 5¸ Martinez O E 128 bL 5.90 Hes a Jet One128«¬ Dm Moonpie128¶¢ Jess the Leader128¨μ faltered 5

8
8-5 Pink

Ls Jacks Back(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Corona Cartel - Pj Chick in Black by Desirio, OK
White, Black Framed Blue "J/S", Black Framed Blue Hoops on Sleeves

88 Own: LS Racing Inc
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (49-12-6-5)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 128

2024: 6 3 1 0 $91,218 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 4 2 $55,425 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,438
Life: 30 7 8 4 $289,885 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $31,522

Track: 5 1 3 1 $22,780
07Sep24 LS9 ft 250Y twÈ :13^¸¶ :13^¶^ 3g Alw 20000 104-94 8 2 -- -- 3¨μ 2«¬ Rivera A 128 bL *1.90 1144 Tempting Alibi125«¬ Ls Jacks Back128¶¢ Liverpool Tlc125«¬ dueled,outnodded 10
03Aug24 Ret10 ft 250Y hwÃ :13º½¹ :13º½¹ 3g Alw 19500 89-78 4 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Rivera A 128 bL 2.00 Ls Jacks Back128¡ Kas Debut Gl125«¬ Delight Interest128«¬ dueled, driving 7
29Jun24 Ret11 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18¶º¾ :17¾º¹ 3g Stk - KingWil G3 - 68k 82-81 5 7 3¨μ -- 4¸ 4¶£ Giles F 128 bhL 4.40 Rgs Gold Wagon128£ Shakers No Secret128«¬ Defours128¶ bumped, evenly late 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :13b 22/26

9
12-1 Aqua

Charlies Fast Man(QH) (L)
Gr.g.6 Apollitical Blood - Alltherightcurves by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2019 $23,000)
Black, Red "C.R.J.D" , White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

80 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (18-3-2-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 128

2024: 5 0 0 2 $8,085 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 1 3 $33,475 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,925
Life: 38 4 3 7 $75,897 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $7,468

Track: 4 1 0 2 $22,040
11Oct24 LS7 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¶¸¾ :12¾º¹ 3g Ocl 25000nw1/9mx-N 99-82 7 4 -- -- 3¸¡ 3¶£ Hernandez A 134 bkL 9.60 1202 Apicasso Jess125¶ Fire Eat N Cowboy125£ Charlies Fast Man134¡ wantsy gate,up 3rd 10
07Sep24 LS9 ft 250Y twÈ :13¹¾¶ :13^¶^ 3g Alw 20000 89-68 9 8 -- -- 9¸ 8¸¢ Hernandez A 131 bkL 9.90 1199 Tempting Alibi125«¬ Ls Jacks Back128¶¢ Liverpool Tlc125«¬ drftd out,even effort 10
12Jul24 Rui11 ft 350Y twÈ :17»^¿ :17¹¼½ 3g Alw 39600nw1/6m 92-82 1 4 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ Hernandez A 128 bkL 13.10 Easy Perry Cartel128£ Regalo Coronados128¨μ Charlies Fast Man128¨μwbumped start 10

10
6-1 Purple

Mr Hathcock(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 One Fabulous Eagle - Queen Brooke by Brookstone Bay, OK
Purple, White Ball, Purple Logo

75 Own: Janet Martinez
Trn: Jonathan Chavira (4-2-0-0)

NESTOR DURAN (77-15-8-7) 128

2024: 5 1 1 0 $21,454 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0 $30,437 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 3 1 $62,737 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $17,804

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Sep24 Fan8 ft 400Y nw :20¹¾¿ :19¿½» 3g Alw 40000 78-92 9 7 8º£ -- 8º¡ 6¸¡ Gutierrez G 126 bL 8.60 Im a Fancee Chik126¶¢ Burning Follies126¨μ Jess Stevie126¨μ best stride too late 10
03Aug24 Fan8 ft 350Y nw :17»»^ht 3g Alw 30000 -99 1 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 2¡ Gutierrez G 126 bL 19.30 Im a Fancee Chik126¡ Mr Hathcock126¨© Jess Stevie126«¬ no mishap, closing 9
15Jun24 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÈ :17¿½½ :17½º» 3g Stk - GldnDrller - 15k 88-81 1 6 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Vega R 126 bL 6.30 Burning Follies127¨μ Valiants Dash129¨μ Rare Roy124¨μ lacked bid rail 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Rde 220Y ft :13.11b 3/3 27 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :13.36h 6/6 21 Aug 24 Rde 220Y gd :13.24b 2/2

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Jess Star Struck(QH) ² (L)
Br.g.3 Jess Lips - Medea by Corona Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $28,500)
Blue, White "E/M", White "ELEAZAR" "MARTINEZ" on Opposing Sleeves

80 Own: Eleazar Martinez, Sr.
Trn: Victor G. Fierro (20-3-1-1)

CLAUDIO P. AGUILAR (50-5-7-6) 125

2024: 6 2 1 0 $56,156 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 2 1 $44,220 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,800
Life: 14 4 3 1 $100,376 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,476
05Oct24 LS8 ft 110Y cwÁ :06¾¾¸ :06½¿» 3g Alw 20000 -90 1 3 -- -- -- 4¡ Luna G 128 bkL 9.60 1109 Go O Commando125¨© Rgs Gold Wagon128«¬ San Lencho125¨μ wdrifted in 9
07Sep24 LS5 ft 350Y twÁÁ :17¼½½ :17»¸¼ 3g lStk - DrGlBlodgS - 56k 93-81 2 4 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 4¶ Luna G 126 bkL 8.80 1109 Hes a Jet One128¨© Pink Kiss128£ You Look Famous128«¬ driftd out,dueled 6
24Aug24 Gil9 ft 250Y cwÈ :13¹¸½ :13¸^¹ 3g Stk - GilSprntCl - 20k 97-80 9 7 -- -- 4¸ 2£ Luna G 125 bkL 2.60 Tf Jess Doing Curls125£ Jess Star Struck125¡ Louisiana Moves128¡ bobbled brk out rally 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-1-10-7 LS-10/31/2024-7

LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Daily Double

8 Lone Star Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs. 250 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Ec Jet Patrot(QH) ² (L)
B.c.2 Ec Jet One - Dash Patriot by Game Patriot, TX
White, Red Diamond Outline"HL", Red & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

35 Own: Israel Flores
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (19-4-4-5)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (21-3-2-6) 125

2024: 2 1 0 0 $10,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,560
Life: 2 1 0 0 $10,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,560
06Sep24 LS5 gd 330Y hwÄ :17^¼¼ :17^¼¼ 2 lMdn 18000 85-67 9 3 7¶ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez E R 124 bfL 4.30 1039 Ec Jet Patrot124«¬ Jb Tommy Gunn124«¬ Bogarts Image124¨μ late surge 9
25May24 Rui9 ft 350Y hwÂÀ :19¼½¼ :17½½^ 2 Ftr 10000 30-2 8 10 10»¢ -- 10¶¶ 10¶¹£ Vallejo R S 124 bfL 5.60 Hovland124¹¢ Flyingfooserageous124¸¢ Texas Sky Cartel124¨μ wbroke slowly, crowded 10

2
20-1 White

Ms Corona Patriot(QH) ² (L)
Sor.f.2 Open Me a Corona - Ms Jazzin Patriot by Game Patriot, TX
Black, White''Y'' in a Red Golg Circle'' CUADRA YANEZ'' Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

52 Own: Jesus D. Castillo
Trn: Arturo Juarez Flores (14-6-0-1)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 125

2024: 4 1 1 0 $10,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $10,620 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,500

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,500
12Oct24 LS3 ft 250Y hwÃ :13»»¹ :13¸¹º 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 82-56 3 3 -- -- 6¶£ 7¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 4.10 935 Nfluencer124¡ Proprietor125¨© State of Blue124¡ weak effort 9
12Sep24 LS3 ft 250Y cwÂ :13¹¾¸ :13¹¾¸ 2 lMcl 10000 89-60 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Martinez O E 125 bkL 3.80 927 Ms Corona Patriot125¡ Lanie Boy125«¬ Wanda Jean125«¬ drifted in,vied,solid 10
12Jul24 Ret4 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¶¿¿ :16^¿¼ 2 k Mcl 7500 75-52 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 2£ Duran N 124 bkL 9.30 Cs Royal T124£ Ms Corona Patriot124¡ Juss Serious124¨μ bid, second best 9
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :13.73b 12/12

3
20-1 Blue

Star On the Mountain(QH) ² (L)
Br.c.2 Pyc Prize Time - Mountain Woman by Panther Mountain, TX
Blue, Black & White "JM", Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

54 Own: Blanca Assad
Trn: Janessa Lee Muniz (59-2-7-5)

JORGE J. GARCIA (43-2-8-3) 125

2024: 6 1 0 0 $10,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $10,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $100
11Oct24 LS8 ft 330Y hwÃ :17º¶¼ :16½¾¹ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 74-46 10 4 9º£ -- 10º 10¹£ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bL 24.40 1055 A Fabulous Fling125«¬ Annie D128¨μ Standout125¨© wfractious,stumbled 10
14Sep24 LS5 ft 400Y cwÁ :20»^¸ :19¼¾¸ 2 Ftr 10000 75-59 6 4 6¹¡ -- 7º 8» Morales A X 124 bL 40.90 1051 Joose Boxx124¶ Little Vaquero124¡ Nine One Won126¡ wbmpd,tired late 8
10Aug24 Gil2 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18¶»¿ :17½¿¹ 2 Ftr 8000 79-60 6 4 5¶¢ -- 6¸¡ 7¸ Rodriguez J A 124 bL 21.00 Flashin Pyc124¨© Mi Favorito Whiskey124¨© Famous Flyin Cowgirl124¶¢wbumped hard start 9

4
6-1 Yellow

Kings Volcom Yg(QH) ² (L)
B.g.2 Volcoms Weapon - Coronas Heartbeat Yg by Class King, TX
Black, Red "Y",Horseshoe, Red & White "YESENIA'S RACING", Black & White "YESENIA'S" on Red Sleeves

58 Own: Yesenia's Racing LLC
Trn: Edgar V. Mendoza (3-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $10,528 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $10,528 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,828

Track: 1 0 0 0 $468
27Sep24 LS8 ft 250Y cwÁ :13¹¸½ :13¸^º 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 91-70 5 3 -- -- 4£ 5¡ Rivera A 125 bkL 15.70 1208 Chick Royal Glory126«¬ Apollitical Revenant126«¬ Frasier125«¬wbrk in,bobbled 9
02Aug24 Ret5 ft 350Y hwÅ :18º¶¶ :18¶»¸ 2 Ftr 10000 75-60 10 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 4¶£ Rivera A 124 bkL 18.70 Celena Olena124¶¢ Dna124¡ Fabulous Casina124«¬ dueled, tired late 10
28Jun24 Ret9 ft 250Y hwÁÂ :13¿^» :13¿^» 2 Mdn 16000 72-62 3 1 -- -- 1¡ 1«¬ Herbert J R 130 bkL 9.60 Kings Volcom Yg130«¬ Tres Wines125«¬ Cie Hombre124£ driving finish 9

5
2-1 Green

Thisdudecan Dance(QH) (L)
Br.g.2 The Louisiana Cartel - Disonecandash by First Down Dash, TX
Green, White Ball, Green Logo

67 Own: Felesha Gold
Trn: Owner (7-3-0-0)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 125

2024: 3 1 0 0 $9,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $9,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,060
05Oct24 LS4 ft 300Y hwÄ :15º¿¿ :15º¿¿ 2 Mdn 15000 93-78 1 5 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Cruz R 125 hL *1.40 1035 Thisdudecan Dance125¶ Dynamite Tres125¡ Shay126¨μ bmpd,kept to task 9
14Sep24 LS4 ft 400Y cwÁ :20¸º^ :19¼¶¶ 2 Ftr 10000 81-70 5 8 5¹ -- 4¸¡ 5¹£ Cruz R 124 hL 59.20 1026 Kiss My Maruska124«¬ Corona in Fire124¸¡ Shes Fancy124«¬ late drift,flattened 10
13Jul24 Fmt10 ft 350Y hwÇ :18»º¸ :18¶¸¸ 2 Mdn 14500 72-54 1 6 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 6¸¢ Gutierrez G 128 hL 20.10 Herculez129¶ Praying for Rain124¨μ Rock Candy Dani126¨μ little impact rail 7
Workout(s): a29 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :11.50b 1/38 6 Aug 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.94b 3/4

6
5-1 Black

The Famous Otoole(QH) ² (L)
Sor.g.2 One Famous Diamond - Magic O Toole by Jody O Toole, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $14,500)
Red, White "JK/3", Red "JK/3" on White Sleeves

60 Own: Ceballos Construction LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Castillo (25-1-3-1)

ROMAN A. HUERTA (27-0-2-2) 125

2024: 6 1 1 0 $14,566 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $14,566 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,700
27Sep24 LS5 ft 250Y cwÁ :13¹¶¼ :13¹¶¼ 2 Mdn 15000 92-70 1 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1£ Hernandez H J 125 bfL 6.80 1134 The Famous Otoole125£ Embellishment128¨© Wanna Sweet Treet128¨© slipped,dominated 10
17Aug24 Ret7 ft 300Y hwÈ :16^¾½ :15½¹½ 2 Mdn 16000 79-62 1 2 -- -- 3¡ 4¸¢ Hernandez H J 126 bfL 4.40 Mexican Kash124¶ Louisiana Mystery124£ Empty Temptation124¡ bid, no menace 10
12Jul24 Ret8 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¶¾¿ :15½¾¹ 2 Mdn 16000 75-52 6 3 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸£ Hernandez H J 124 bfL 4.80 Poww Poww124£ Celena Olena124£ Josies Cartel124¶¢ bumped, no menace 9

7
12-1Orange

L Rayo(QH)
Gr.c.2 Patriotic Games - Wideyed Lajolla by Dolce La Jolla, TX
White, White "MR" on Royal Blue Ball, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

55 Own: Alexis Salinas
Trn: Martin Rodriguez (34-3-3-4)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 2 1 0 0 $10,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $10,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug24 Gil7 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸¸½ :17¼¼¿ 2 Ftr 8000 77-55 2 2 3¶¡ -- 4¸¢ 4¹¡ Alvarez J A 124 bk 6.00 El Senador Tequila124¡ Hogans Hero124¸¢ Call It Thunder124£ clean trip solid try 9
09May24 Hou2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¹¿¿ :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 17000 80-55 1 4 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Alvarez J A 128 bk 3.00 L Rayo128¨© Little Brother 509128¶¡ Our Famous Rock Star124¶ wbump, won head bob 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Evd 220Y ft :12.77b 3/5

8
12-1 Pink

Dna(QH) ² (L)
Sor.c.2 Freighttrain B - Jeanetics by Mr Jess Perry, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $31,000)
Blue, Blue "G" on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves

64 Own: Guerras Racing Stables
Trn: Gilberto Gonzalez (30-2-5-2)

NESTOR DURAN (77-15-8-7) 125

2024: 10 1 1 2 $13,503 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,210
Life: 10 1 1 2 $13,503 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,210
12Oct24 LS3 ft 250Y hwÃ :13º½¼ :13¸¹º 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 85-61 9 8 -- -- 8¸¡ 6¶¡ Luna G 128 bfkL 7.90 1066 Nfluencer124¡ Proprietor125¨© State of Blue124¡ wlunged break 9
06Sep24 LS8 gd 330Y cwÄ :16¾¿^ :16½½» 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 90-75 9 3 7¸ -- 5¶£ 4¡ Martinez O E 124 bfkL 21.00 1056 Some Ones Diva124¨μ Ra Coronado124¨μ Valentino Cartel124«¬ no match late 10
14Aug24 Ret10 ft 300Y hwÁÁ :16^¶¼ :15½¼½ 2 Alw 17500nw2/L 81-73 3 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Duran N 124 bfkL 5.70 Im Moms Favorite124¶¢ Enshilada124¨μ Dna124¨μ out finished 10

9
12-1 Aqua

Houdini Special(QH) ² (L)
Gr.c.2 Special Royal Corona - Shake Em Shiney by Royal Shake Em, TX
White, Maroon Stars, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

59 Own: John Boegner
Trn: Owner (26-2-4-5)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 125

2024: 6 1 0 1 $12,216 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $555
Life: 6 1 0 1 $12,216 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,728

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,113
12Oct24 LS3 ft 250Y hwÃ :13º¸¿ :13¸¹º 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 87-64 1 7 -- -- 5£ 5¶¢ Morales A X 124 bL 6.90 1144 Nfluencer124¡ Proprietor125¨© State of Blue124¡ wantsy gate,evenly 9
06Sep24 LS8 gd 330Y cwÄ :16¿^º :16½½» 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 90-75 5 2 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 5£ Morales A X 124 bL 24.20 1139 Some Ones Diva124¨μ Ra Coronado124¨μ Valentino Cartel124«¬ bid, tired 10
01Aug24 Ret7 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿»¹ :15¿»¹ 2 lMcl 20000 83-64 3 3 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶ Morales A X 124 bL 3.50 Houdini Special124¶nEyed Bet125¶¢nJb Tommy Gunn124¶¢ broke clean, driving 10

10
7-2 Purple

Zoomin(QH) ² (L)
Br.g.2 Ec Jet One - Zoomin War Princess by Shazoom, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
White, Black "RANCHO EL PORVENIR" and Gold Emblem, Red Sleeves

63 Own: Rancho El Porvenir
Trn: Brittany N. Tellez (21-4-3-1)

FROYLAN T. RAMIREZ (66-5-5-7) 125

2024: 5 1 1 1 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $16,800 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 1 0 0 0 $936
27Sep24 LS8 ft 250Y cwÁ :13¸½» :13¸^º 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 93-73 3 2 -- -- 1¡ 4¨μ Ramirez F T 125 bkL 7.70 1125 Chick Royal Glory126«¬ Apollitical Revenant126«¬ Frasier125«¬wdrifted late rail 9
23Aug24 Gil6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¶¼¾ :17½»¶ 2 Stk - GCFAOvrnJv - 25k 79-55 4 1 1¨μ -- 2¡ 5¸¡ Ramirez F T 124 bkL 4.40 Outcome Is Income124¶¡ Fdd Cupid124£ Miss Chick Chimes124¨© broke sharp weakened 10
27Jul24 Ret5 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¼¿º :20¼¶¼ 2 Alw 17500nw2/L 76-71 1 5 2¶ -- 2¡ 2¡ Ramirez F T 124 bkL *1.70 Kool Bird124¡ Zoomin124¨© Standout124¡ bid, game second 9

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Proprietor(QH) ² (L)
Ch.g.2 Bogart - Waverlee by Wave Carver, TX
Grey Camouflage, Gold Crowned "G" Emblem, Gold "GARCIA", Grey Sleeves

60 Own: Gary Easley
Trn: Hector R. Osorio (0-0-0-0)

GASPAR GARCIA (39-5-6-3) 125

2024: 6 1 2 1 $19,213 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $19,213 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,200

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,220
12Oct24 LS3 ft 250Y hwÃ :13¹^¶ :13¸¹º 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 92-73 8 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Garcia G 125 bfkL 14.90 1062 Nfluencer124¡ Proprietor125¨© State of Blue124¡ just short 9
27Sep24 LS4 ft 300Y cwÂ :15º½¹ :15º½¹ 2 lMdn 18000 93-69 9 5 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Garcia G 125 bfkL 9.00 1072 Proprietor125¨© D One Famous Bandit126«¬ The Leaders an Eagle125¡ rallied outside,dueled 10
24Aug24 Gil2 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶¸¿ :17¾¿¿ 2 lMcl 7500 80-51 5 4 2¡ -- 2£ 2¶¡ Garcia G 124 bfkL 4.30 Favorite Secret N124¶¡ Proprietor124¶£ Dm Zooming Hawk124£wbumped hard good speed 10

12
9-5

AE

Lime
Bv Mr D(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 Uncle D - Ms Tres Seis by Tres Seis, OK
Maroon, White Horse, Horseshoe, Maroon "BELLA VISTA" on White Sleeves

72 Own: Bella Vista Farms LLC
Trn: Eddie Lee Willis (24-8-3-0)

JHACIEL SOTO (17-6-2-0) 125

2024: 4 1 2 1 $14,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $14,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,900
17Oct24 LS8 ft 220Y hwÆ :11¿¼½ :11¾¿^ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 93-78 2 4 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Soto J 131 bfL *1.50 1187 Eagles Up125¡ Bv Mr D131¡ Sir Runaway Star125¶¢ just short 8
13Sep24 LS2 ft 220Y hwÄ :11¿¶¹ :11¿¶¹ 2 Mdn 15000 96-77 5 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Soto J 130 bfL *2.00 1157 Bv Mr D130¶ Insta Millionaire125¡ Celtic Cartel125«¬ up early, clearly best 9
29Jun24 Rui7 ft 400Y twÇ :20¶¹¿ :19¹»¼ 2 Ftr 10000 79-64 4 4 3¶ -- 3¹ 3»¡ Soto J 127 bfL 14.10 Fdd Dreams124¹¡ Tempting Mister124¸ Bv Mr D127¡ broke out 8
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :12.35b 10/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
L Rayo - has been gelded since last start.

a
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LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.20 Jackpot Super HI-FIVE

9 Lone Star Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 125 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Quick Lew(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Big Lew - Captains Dream by Captain Courage, OK
Red, Red "RM" on White Horsehead, Red Band on White Sleeves

54 Own: Aide Lara Banda
Trn: Roberto G. Madrigal (45-6-1-2)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (84-6-7-12) 125

2024: 6 0 2 1 $6,805 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $6,805 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $5,005

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
19Sep24 LS2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¹¿¿ :16¿¹¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 75-54 5 3 7¶ -- 9¸ 9¸¡ Morales A X 125 bfkL 10.70 1012 Bf D Rageous125£ Astronaut125¨μ Miss Chilitos Wagon130£ brk out,outrun 10
02Aug24 Ret9 ft 350Y nw :18¼¼¹ :17¿¹» 2 Ftr 10000 67-45 4 8 8¶¡ -- 9¹ 9º¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bkL 40.10 Poww Poww124¨μ Rios Dashing Spirit124¡ Cartel Moons124¨© no menace 9
04Jul24 Ret11 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16º¶º :16¹^½ 2 k Mdn 16000 68-53 7 3 -- -- 4¨μ 3¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bkL 1.50 Miss Coronado Eagle124«¬ Nockout128¡ Quick Lew124¨© dueled, hung late 10
06Jun24 Hou8 ft 300Y nw :15¼¼¹ :15¼»¾ 2 k Mdn 17000 91-62 1 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Giles F 124 bfkL 11.50 Im Moms Favorite124¨© Quick Lew124¡ Hiclass Bonita124«¬ dueled, out finished 10

2
15-1 White

Macktastic Candy(QH) (L)
Br.f.2 Jess Good Candy - Jess Shantastic by Fantastic Corona Jr, TX
Royal Blue, White "RR" on Back, Red Sleeves

34 Own: Jimenas Ranch
Trn: Raul Ramirez (10-0-1-2)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (21-3-2-6) 125

2024: 2 0 0 0 $315 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $315

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul24 Alb5 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¼½ :17¼¾¿ 2 Ftr 6000 69-45 2 9 8¹¡ -- 7¸£ 8º Ramirez E 124 bkL 30.20 Vixxon126¨μ Nurse Hot Lips124¨μ Dangerous Corona125£ came in start 9
22Mar24 RP2 ft 300Y twÂÀ :16¹º¿ :15»»^ 2 k Mdn 19000 61-23 6 8 -- -- 10¹ 10º£ Valles Jr. G R 125 bfhL 33.60 1034 Enshilada124¨μ Og Kissing Bandit125£ Pv Lethal Cartel124¨μ wroughed up early 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :12.65bg 6/16

3
15-1 Blue

Queen Apollical Blue(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Apollitical Blood - Blues Forrtune by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA
Silver, Red "H/R RACING", Black "CHR" on Red Cross, Black "H/R RACING" and Cross on Red Sleeves

38 Own: Jesus Manual Carbajal Ortega
Trn: Hernesto Ramirez (10-0-2-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (90-10-7-14) 125

2024: 4 0 0 0 $929 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $929 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $315

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
21Sep24 LS7 ft 330Y hwÇ :17º¸½ :17¶½½ 2 k Mdn 15000 74-47 2 6 4¨μ -- 4£ 6¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bL 13.90 1089 Miss Chick Chimes125«¬ Steady Heart125£ Jb Ms Jesslittlestar125¡ weakened late 10
22Jun24 Fmt7 ft 330Y hwÈ :17½^» :17º¹¹ 2 Mdn 14500 74-37 9 9 7¸ -- 6¶£ 5¶£ Perez A G 124 bL 8.00 The Bees D128¶ Unexpectyd126¨© Royale Cowgirl124«¬wbroke out, improved 9
09May24 RP1 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18º¾» :17¿¾¸ 2 Ftr 15000 66-43 7 7 8¶¡ -- 8¶£ 8¹ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 20.20 1057 Shaken Goin On124¨© Tempt Me Sass124¨μ Relentless Rocket124«¬ mild threat 9
13Apr24 RP1 ft 300Y hwÂÂ :16¼¾¸ :15¿¼^ 2 Mdn 19000 50-20 3 9 -- -- 9¹ 9º¡ HernandezGallardo J 127 bL 42.10 1048 Sheza Fearless Eagle125«¬ Candy Flood125¡ Shes Delitefull124¶ wbmpd, pinched 10
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :13.99b 64/65

4
3-1 Yellow

Curvacious(QH) (L)
Gr.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Sinuous by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $150,000)
Navy, Navy Emblem on Burgundy Ball, Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves

56 Own: Lainie K. Whitmire
Trn: Michael W. Joiner (20-7-3-4)

RICKY RAMIREZ (35-5-6-5) 125

2024: 1 0 1 0 $3,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,960 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jul24 Rui3 ft 300Y twÁÂ :15¾»¹ :15½¿¹ 2 Mdn 19800 84-56 5 4 -- -- 3¨μ 2¡ Ramirez R 124 bfL 5.80 Bp Seis All124¡ Curvacious124¨μ Patriots Return124¨μ came in, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :13.03bg 9/13 13 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.59bg 16/25 28 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :11.32b 4/65

5
5-1 Green

Open Bills Corona(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Open Me a Corona - Rbd Fastestdashndeb by Heza Fast Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $23,000)
Maroon, Maroon "RB" and Cherries on Grey Ball, Grey "RB" on Sleeves

55 Own: Kathy Goodale
Trn: J. Ray Bustamante (0-0-0-0)

GASPAR GARCIA (39-5-6-3) 125

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $690
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,350 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 FG7 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18¼¼¿ :18¸»^ 2 lFtr 12000 62-64 2 6 7¶ -- 8¸ 8¸¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 124 bL 25.60 Rf Gold Hert Duck124«¬ Another Gold Hert124¨μ Super Chewy Mickey124«¬ failed to menace 9
05Jul24 Ded1 ft 220Y cwÅ :12¸¾¾ :12^¹» 2 klMcl 50000 78-53 5 6 -- -- 6¡ 5¶¡ Edison R B 124 bkL 8.10 Jess B Sizzlin129¨μ Political Darling125¨© The Blood Rose124¡ mild bid, evenly 9
13Jun24 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¶ :15½^¼ 2 lMdn 23000 75-53 1 1 -- -- 3¨μ 6¶ Edison R B 124 bfkL 10.10 D Queen of Queens125¨μ The Blood Rose124¨© Oh Hez Gold128¨© early try, steady fade 8
29May24 Ded6 sys 300Y twÈ :15½º¸ :15º¸¸ 2 klMdn 23000 80-54 4 3 -- -- 5¶£ 5¸ Edison R B 124 bfkL 57.20 Yesterdays Wine124¶¢ Rf Gold Heart Duck124¨© Jrs Sheza Corona124¨μ mild bid, evenly 10
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :11.52b 1/13 6 Aug 24 FG 220Y ft :11.61b 15/30

6
20-1 Black

Tf Tres Dashing(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.2 One Dashing Eagle - Tres Diamantess by Tres Seis, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
Turquoise, Pink Diamond Framed "G", Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Debra M. Gotovac
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (40-1-2-3)

FRANCISCO GILES (90-6-8-8) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.18bg 11/29 7 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :13.09bg 48/60 27 Aug 24 LS 220Y ft :13.11bg 35/44

7
7-2 Orange

Miss Chilitos Wagon(QH) ² (L)
Br.f.2 Chilitos - Miss Sassy Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX
Navy, Gold "JA", White "ACOSTA RACING STABLES", Gold Star Stripe on White Sleeves

46 Own: Juan Acosta
Trn: Omar Acosta (0-0-0-0)

JORGE A. MARES, JR. (15-1-1-0) 125

2024: 5 0 0 2 $2,796 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $2,796 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,111

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,485
19Sep24 LS2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¶¶¶ :16¿¹¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 83-70 7 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶ Alvarez, Jr. D 130 bfkL 18.90 1023 Bf D Rageous125£ Astronaut125¨μ Miss Chilitos Wagon130£wbobbled,drifted out 10
19Jul24 Ret6 ft 300Y hwÃ :16¶¾¼ :16^¶^ 2 lMdn 19000 75-51 7 1 -- -- 4¨μ 5¶ Mares, Jr. J A 128 bkL 9.50 Gettsome124¡ Shay126«¬ Alcala Hocks124¨μ no menace 8
08Jun24 Hou4 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13¿½¾ :13º¿½ 2 k Mdn 17000 68-36 5 6 -- -- 6¶£ 7¸¡* Ramirez F T 124 bfk 12.80 D Apolliticl Str126¨μ nAbsolut Altitud124¶nMg Stone130¶wstumbled, ducked, bump,PL6th 9
20Apr24 Hou3 ft 250Y cwÈ :14½¸¹ :13¹¿¿ 2 k Mdn 17000 38--- 1 2 -- -- 9»¡ 9¾ Alvarez, Jr. D 128 bfk 2.40 Embers Time124£ Pyc Babys Secret 45124¶¢ Sassies Best124¨μ wshied from rival 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 LS 220Y ft :11.38b 2/26 14 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :11.82b 14/56

8
8-1 Pink

Remember You Too(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Remember You by Seperate Interest, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $120,000)
Pink, Green Stripes on Green Circled "PF", Pink Stripe on Green Sleeves

24 Own: Paragon Farms LLC
Trn: S. Trey Wood (39-6-6-6)

RUBEN CASTRO (21-2-3-4) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jun24 Rui9 ft 400Y twÆ :21^¿¹ :19¾º½ 2 Ftr 10000 55-24 6 8 8¹¢ -- 8¼ 9¾£ Castro R 124 bfL 55.70 Mountainaire124«¬ Assaultt124¶ Flying Cachina Eagle126¸¢ wawkward start,off slow 9
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 LS 220Y sy :12.32bg 16/32

9
8-1 Aqua

Tdz Sweet Miss Jess(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.2 One Sweet Jess - Miss Barton County by Toast to Dash, LA
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Tony Doughtie
Trn: Zackary Stinebaugh (15-3-5-2)

ALI RIVERA (113-21-22-16) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.78bg 26/38 14 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.62b 46/56

10
6-1 Purple

Whata Jessie(QH) (L)
Gr.f.2 Whata Corona - Runaway Jessie by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Silver, Orange "CARRIZALES'' Skunk, Orange Diamonds on Silver Sleeves

45 Own: Ismael Romero & Jaime Medina
Trn: Jose Carrizales (13-2-1-2)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (67-11-4-5) 125

2024: 6 0 2 0 $3,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,400
Life: 6 0 2 0 $3,670 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
12Oct24 LS12 ft 220Y hwÃ :12¶¾^ :12^^½ 2 k Mdn 15000 84-57 10 1 -- -- 4¶ 4£ Martinez O E 125 L 4.10 1063 Favorite Love Song125¡ Jesszees Girl125«¬ Ab Kitty128¨μ popped,no kick 10
31Aug24 FG1 mys 250Y hwÇ :13¾¸½ :13¾¶¶ 2 Mcl 10000 66-55 7 5 -- -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 L *2.30 Bd Wicked Quick124«¬ Whata Jessie124¨μ Dlj Pilotos Lady126¨μ duel,slight drift,miss 7
05Jul24 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15½¿½ :15¼»¶ 2 Mcl 10000 78-57 6 4 -- -- 3¸ 2¶ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 L 10.90 Painted Spit Curl125¶ Whata Jessie124¨© First Majestic Jewel124¡ solid try, up for 2nd 9
10May24 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :16¹^¸ :15½»¶ 2 Mcl 15000 61-29 6 6 -- -- 5º¡ 6¹¡ Alvarez A 124 L 10.80 Favorite Regrets126¡ Sweet Bureaucracy124¸¢ Le Madame P3124¨μ broke in, even try 10

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Cm Whatajet(QH) (L)
Br.f.2 Jet Black Patriot - Whatiwontdo by Whathaveigottado, TX
Red, White "B/B", Horseshoe, White "BUSTOS", Red "BUSTOS" on White Sleeves

45 Own: Alvaro Munoz
Trn: Bonifacio Bustos (13-0-0-1)

H. J. HERNANDEZ (24-2-1-3) 125

2024: 7 0 0 1 $1,501 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $1,501 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
21Sep24 LS7 ft 330Y hwÇ :17¼¶» :17¶½½ 2 k Mdn 15000 68-37 1 4 8¶ -- 8¶ 9¸¡ Huerta R A 126 bL 13.70 1006 Miss Chick Chimes125«¬ Steady Heart125£ Jb Ms Jesslittlestar125¡ faltered mid way 10
10Aug24 Gil7 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸¿º :17¼¼¿ 2 Ftr 8000 75-52 9 5 7¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 6¹£ Hernandez H J 124 bkL 32.30 El Senador Tequila124¡ Hogans Hero124¸¢ Call It Thunder124£ no real threat outside 9
06Jul24 Gil3 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18¹^» :18^¹½ 2 Ftr 8000 75-50 4 4 1¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Mata E U 124 bkL 17.00 A Fast Dynasty124¨© El Senador Tequila124¶¡ Cm Whatajet124«¬ led weakened 9
06Jun24 Hou8 ft 300Y nw :16¹½¾ :15¼»¾ 2 k Mdn 17000 68-20 6 10 -- -- 10¹¡ 10º Mata E U 126 bkL 45.10 Im Moms Favorite124¨© Quick Lew124¡ Hiclass Bonita124«¬ no factor 10

12
5-2

AE

Lime
Relentless Chula(QH) (L)
Br.f.2 Hes Relentless - Flaming Chula by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $45,000)
Red and Blue Diagonal Halves, Red "HT" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 Own: SR Racing Stables LLC
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (11-1-3-2)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (47-6-7-5) 125

2024: 6 0 2 0 $8,194 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $8,194 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,920
26Sep24 LS9 ft 250Y cwÁ :13¹^¼ :13^»¶ 2 k Mdn 15000 92-66 4 3 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Calderon F 125 bfL 4.80 973 Fabulous Casina125¶¡ Relentless Chula125«¬ Volcoms Joyce Yg125¶¢ brk out,duel,up 2nd 9
10Aug24 Alb11 ft 440Y hwÃ :22¹½¸ :21»¿¶ 2 Ftr 10000 71-56 6 1 3¡ -- 6¹¢ 7»¢ Vallejo R S 124 bfL 29.20 Clean Good Candy124¶¢ Seriously Impressive124¡ Eagle Aye124¨μ broke out, drifted 10
14Jul24 Rui2 ft 400Y twÈ :20¶º» :20^^¿ 2 k Mdn 19800 78-63 3 2 3¶ -- 4¶¢ 4¶ Rivera A 124 bhL *2.00 Barbie Gray124¨μ Hs Shotgun124¨μ Flyin Cowgirl124¡ drifted, couldn't gain 9
28Jun24 Rui7 ft 400Y twÆ :20º¼¾ :19¾½º 2 Ftr 10000 70-52 3 3 6¶¢ -- 6¹ 7º¢ Rivera A 124 bhL 4.50 Bv I B Quick124£ Seven Cmon Eleven124¶¢ Mm Lightning Jess124£ wfractious gate 8
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :12.38b 7/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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LONE STAR PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

1 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming The Ghostbuster

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus up to $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price
$10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Seattle Cruiser (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Commissioner - Grand Cru Cruzian by Forestry, KY
Red, white "TE", white stars on sleeves, red cap

20 $10,000 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (55-3-7-7)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (65-6-6-12) 119

2024: 3 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $255 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 3 0 0 0 $255
11Oct24 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22½¾ :46¹¸ 1:25¹¿ 35 Mcl 10000 71-17 3 1 1¡ 4¶£ 8¶¹ 8¸º¢ Barandela S 120 L 32.30 961 Macho Grande118»¢ Unnecessary Tricks118¶£ Sippin Scotch118¸ early speed, stopped 8
06Sep24 RP1 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49»» 1:16¹¼ 1:41¿º 35 Mcl 20000 91-19 3 1¡ 1«¬ 6º£ 6¸º 6¹º¢ Barandela S 120 L 42.10 956 Keraunos124¡ Gwyneth's Malibu124¹£ Leviathan Axe120» pace inside, gave way 6
24Aug24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹^ 1:11½¹ 35 Mcl 30000 16-23 5 5 9¶^ 9¶º 9¶» 9¸»£ Barandela S 118 L 26.60 962 Tap Dance Tango122¸¢ Mitole's Limit118¶ World Fair118«¬ trailed, outrun 9
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :55h 33/33 17 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :48.2hg 11/99 3 Aug 24 RP 3F ft :38.0h 20/25

2
12-1 White

Riddle Me That (L)
Ch.c.4 Behindatthebar - Debsdarling Irish by Irisheyesareflying, TX
White, black sash

3 $10,000 Own: Debra Weber
Trn: Eduardo Cruz (8-1-0-1)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (41-2-1-6) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $185 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $185 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
09Oct24 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¼» :48»º 1:32^¾ 35 Msw 34000 58-3 10 5 8º 10¶» 10¹^ 10ºº¡ Perez M A 122 L 105.50 999 Aaron122¸¡ Imua Kai118¨μ Twenty One Skidoo118¶ unhurried, no threat 10
21Jun24 LS3 fm p 1m¼¸ :47¿¶ 1:13^º 1:37¹½ 3g lMsw 40000 15--- 8 9¶¸ -- -- -- -- Goncalves L D 124 L 24.70 1005 Silver Assassin119¡ He's Charming119º¡ Ghurair's Warrior119«¬ wpulled up 1/2,walk off 9
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 17/17 21 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:05.1h 25/25 14 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :52.3h 68/74 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :52.1h 61/65

3
10-1 Blue

Nada Yada Yada (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Summer Front - Peppermint Queen by Zanjero, KY
Blue, white sash

33 $10,000 Own: Boyd Roberts
Trn: Orrin Cogburn (14-1-1-1)

OBED SANCHEZ (97-6-9-17) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,160 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,160

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,160
16Oct24 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46¾¾ 1:11¹¸ 35 Mcl 20000 49-56 4 2 3¡ 5¶£ 4» 4¶^¢ Sanchez O 119 bL 57.80 1116 Painted Lad118¨μ Slew Skies118¹¢ Safe Bet122¼£ settled, no menace 6
12Sep24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¼¸ :46¸¾ 1:11¸^ 35 Mcl 20000 ---10 8 9 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¸^ 9¹º£ Goncalves L D 119 bL 46.70 1114 I'm No Joke118½ Safe Bet122¸¢ Corredor118¼¢ trailed, outrun 9
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Stc 3F ft :39.0bg 3/4 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3hg 59/96 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 75/109

4
9-2 Yellow

Unnecessary Tricks (L)
B.g.3 Always Dreaming - Social Butterfly by Hold Me Back, AR
Lime, Purple Horse Shoe, Black 'SP', Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Sara Patterson
Trn: Joseph Petalino (17-1-4-3)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (163-28-32-22) 119

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,118 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $719
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,118 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $804

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,971
11Oct24 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22½¾ :46¹¸ 1:25¹¿ 35 Mcl 10000 63-53 8 4 5¶¢ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2»¢ Alvarez J L 118 L 8.20 1067 Macho Grande118»¢ Unnecessary Tricks118¶£ Sippin Scotch118¸ chased, 5w, 2nd best 8
26Sep24 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46¹^ 1:18^¶ 35 Mcl 20000 40-52 4 5 5¶£ 5º 5¶¶ 5¶¸¢ Alvarez J L 120 L 24.70 1076 Feel It120¶¡ Delta Front120¸¡ Moven Van120¼ 3w turn, no threat 6
24Aug24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹^ 1:11½¹ 35 Mcl 30000 49-47 2 8 7»£ 8¿¢ 8¿£ 8¶º£ Alvarez J L 118 L 16.30 1046 Tap Dance Tango122¸¢ Mitole's Limit118¶ World Fair118«¬ inside, no threat 9
14Mar24 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47»^ 1:13¼¹ 1:48¹» 3g lMcl 50000 (50-45) 47-38 4 11¶º 11¶» 11¶¶ 10¶» 9¶¼£ Bailey C 118 L 40.20 Mr Works123¸ Outlaw Run125º¢ All Green Lights118¡ passed tiring foes 11
12Jan24 OP5 mys 6f¾^ :22»¿ :47»¸ 1:12»¾ 3 lMsw 115000 25-40 7 9 11¶¶ 12¶¸ 11¶½ 9¸¹£ Bailey C 121 L 53.20 Twenty to Park121¿ Rocket Sanders121¸¡ Patton's Tizzy121º¢ no threat off rail 12
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 19/35 16 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 16/67 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :48.3hg 9/109

5
6-1 Green

Comes the Sun (L)
Ch.g.3 Gunner's View (GB) - Winning Wonder by Sword Dance (IRE), TX
Green, white "S" gold crown and white and green chevrons on blue sleeves, green and blue cap

53 $10,000 Own: Jennifer H. Stewart
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (65-7-9-9)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 119

2024: 7 0 0 3 $17,972 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 3 $17,972 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $8,797

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
24Aug24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹^ 1:11½¹ 35 Mcl 30000 73-48 3 6 4¸ 5¸¢ 7¼£ 7¶º¢ Eramia R E 118 bL 18.70 965 Tap Dance Tango122¸¢ Mitole's Limit118¶ World Fair118«¬ chased inside, used up 9
06Jul24 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06º¸ 3g lMsw 40000 49-57 8 3 6¹ 4¼ 3¼¡ 4»¢ Wiseman I 120 bL 4.40 978 Mr. Texas Charm124¸£ Manifested124¸ Silver Stef Hit124¡ set 2w,bid upr,mss 3rd 8
26May24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :47¸» 1:12º½ 3g lMsw 40000 51-53 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ Wiseman I 119 bL 10.30 1005 Vino Texas Jess119¼£ Flying Caesar119¶£ Comes the Sun119º¢ pc2w,duel in trn,gv wy 11
04May24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¸ :46¶¼ 1:11½» 3 lMsw 40000 82-65 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼£ Elliott S 122 L 5.30 1013 Turn North122º¡ Vino Texas Jess122¸¢ Comes the Sun122¨© brushd,vie3w,mssd 2nd 7
17Mar24 Hou9 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :45¾» 1:05¸½ 35 lMsw 40000 39-56 5 6 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¹£ Wiseman I 120 L 25.20 Bubba's Reckless119¶£ Up Up and Away119¸ Comes the Sun120¨μ chase3w,kept on 4show 12
19Feb24 Hou3 ft 6Kº^ :22¿^ :47^¹ 1:18¼^ 3 lMsw 40000 76-54 10 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¶¶¡ Wiseman I 122 L 11.30 Mister Monte Carlo122¾¡ Bayou Boy122¸¡ Sonny Bob124¡ dueled, 2w, weakened 10
09Feb24 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½¹ :46½¶ 1:06¹¹ 3 lMsw 40000 49-38 5 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¼ 8¶¸¡ Wiseman I 122 L 12.80 Axis of Evil122¶¢ Rarotonga122¡ Too Intimidating122¹ chased, 3w, faltered, 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.4h 7/72 11 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 14/22 4 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 19/38 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 47/96

6
8-1 Black

Calle Diamante (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Sense - Polish a Diamond by The Factor, KY
Black, lime and white emblem, black cuffs on lime sleeves, lime cap

0.00 $10,000 Own: Scotty Caroom and Reed Seaton
Trn: Ingrid Mason (32-7-1-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (68-13-5-8) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.1hg 31/72 9 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 6/9 2 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 15/17 25 Sep 24 RP 4F gd :49.2h 5/15

7
3-1 Orange

Beau Day (L)
Ch.g.4 Itsmyluckyday - Beaudacious Lady by Beau Genius, KY
Cream, purple circled 'AE', blue and pink stripes on purple sleeves, cream cap

46 $10,000 Own: Gary V. James and Robert E. Lewis
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (31-0-4-8)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 123

2024: 2 0 1 1 $3,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,893 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,444
Life: 8 0 1 1 $7,680 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,184

Track: 2 0 1 1 $3,675
16Oct24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¹ 35 Mcl 10000 34-56 4 6 6¹ 4¸¡ 3» 3¸ Cabrera D 122 hL 5.20 1036 Moven Van120«¬ Apuro118¸ Beau Day122»¢ swung 4w, gaining 8
18Sep24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¹ :46º¹ 1:04»¶ 35 Mcl 10000 54-68 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¼¡ Diaz R 124 hL 16.30 1040 Dastadly Dan124¼¡ Beau Day124¶£ Painted Lad120¶¢ pace,off rail,no match 6
16Oct23 Ind8 gd 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 47-32 2 6 8¹£ 8»£ 8¶¶ 8¶½ Miranda R 122 L 64.40 Action Seeker125¶¢ Woodythebidspotter122¶ Infinity's Warrior119¸¢ ins, losing ground 10
16Jul23 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :47^¼ 1:12¸^ 1:38º^ 3g Mcl 10000 78-27 6 1¶ 1¶ 3¼¡ 5¶» 5¹^¢ Miranda R 118 L 10.44 Punctuality118¶^£ Secret Edge119¹ Camp Gray118¶¡ 2p,overtaken 3/8,stop 6
24Feb23 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¹ :45º½ 1:17^½ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 79-23 9 2 7¹ 8º£ 10¶^ 10¸¾¢ Beckman A 113½ bL 94.65 Moonstrike115¸ In Lieu120¡ Drama Critic120º backed up steadily 11
03Feb23 TP5 ft o 6fº^ :22¸» :45¾» 1:11¶¾ 3 Msw 70000 83-48 3 8 4¶¢ 5¹ 9½ 10¶»£ Miranda R 120 bL 57.78 Brazen Boy120¸ Book of Kells120¸¡ Alibi Ike115¶ brief speed, gave way 12
30Oct22 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶¸ :46¶» 1:11¾¶ 2 Msw 120000 68-39 8 5 5º¡ 6¿ 10¸^ 8¸¸¡ Bays B 111¶ b̂ 74.01 Joking Way119¼£ Brazen Boy119¶¢ Backside Buzz119«¬ took up start,3p,5p1/4 11
09Oct22 Kee7 ft 7f»» :22¾¿ :46º¹ 1:25^½ 2 Msw 100000 48-34 3 9 8¼¢ 7½¡ 8¶¼ 8¸¿ Bays B 109¶ b̂ 67.30 Raise Cain119»¢ Fashion King119£ Perform119º¡ wbmp/lost irons briefly 9
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 19/24 9 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.4h 3/4 4 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 61/84

8
10-1 Pink

Old Seventeen (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stormy Atlantic - Super Martha by Super Saver, CA
Royal Blue, Yellow Balls Front and Back, Yellow Block on Sleeves

2 $10,000 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Earl T. Baze II (12-1-0-2)

BENNY C. LANDEROS (8-0-2-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $481 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,381 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
16Oct24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¹ 35 Mcl 10000 44--- 3 5 4¶¡ 8¿¡ 8¸¿ 8¹¹ Hernandez H 122 bL 53.00 1166 Moven Van120«¬ Apuro118¸ Beau Day122»¢ brief speed, stopped, 8
11Jul24 Fmt3 ft 4f¸^ :47¸¼ 3g Mcl 10000 ----- 4 3 4½ -- 4¿ 4¸^¡ Rodriguez L R 125 b 10.70 Scrimshire127¶£ Impoverished125¹¡ Old Toby125¶»¢ outrun outside 4
31Jul22 Sac4 ft 5f¶^^ :22¸¹ :46º¸ :59¶º 2 Mcl 20000 (20-18) 75-3 3 2 3¶ 3»¡ 4¶¼ 5¸»¢ Rodriguez J E 116½ b 25.30 Piper's Causeway120¶¶£ Let There Be Peace122¶ El Capricho120¡ tracked pace,tired 6
08Jul22 Pln4 ft 5f¶^^ :22ºº :47¶¹ 1:00^¶ 2 Mcl 20000 (20-18) 11-6 6 6 6¾¡ 5½ 6¶^ 5¶½£ Espinoza A 122 12.50 A Bit Much122¸£ Seige the Day122» Mother's Prayer122¸¡wbroke out,no factor 6
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.4h 8/9 1 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 8/8 3 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:05.3h 3/3 23 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 17/42

9
5-2 Aqua

Yell County (L)
Ch.g.3 Vino Rosso - Featherbed by Smart Strike, KY
Camouflage, orange "J Z" in in orange horseshoe, orange sleeves, orange and camouflage cap

69 $10,000 Own: Wade B. Jensik and Rod Zohn
Trn: Marissa Black (30-4-2-4)

LARREN DELORME (38-2-4-4) 119

2024: 8 0 2 0 $40,704 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $5,438 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $23,000
Life: 11 0 2 0 $46,142 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,437

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,010
10Oct24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22»» :45»¼ 1:10¶¸ 35 Msw 34000 42-71 1 7 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 5½¡ 5¾¡ Delorme L 118 oL 9.20 1064 Chivalrous118¸¢ Copper Storm118«¬ Tx Code118»¢ mild rally, no threat, 9
29Jul24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22½¶ :45½¶ 1:18¼¼ 3g Mcl 8000-c 56-62 7 6 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ Guerrero J A 120 bL *.20 Jacked120¹¡ Yell County120¸ Obvious Conclusion115¸¢ off pc,3wtrn,2ndbst 7

Claimed by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod from K and H Racing, LLC (Kenny Adams) for $8,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
28Jun24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¾» 1:13¹¿ 1:44¾¼ 3g Mcl 30000 70-69 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5º 7¾¢ Torres C A 118 bL 2.68 Roussette118£ Fear of Union126¸ Active Duty126£ 2wd,ins pair 2nd,wknd 10
12Jun24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :45¿» 1:10¹½ 1:35¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 55-77 6 9º£ 9¼ 8½¡ 6½¡ 6¼¡ Torres C A 118 bL 8.67 Pursuit of Power125¨© Macaw118¸¡ Trumptastic125¡ bmpd btw st,ins,no bid 9
19May24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:43º½ 3g Msw 120000 85-69 9 6» 6¹£ 5» 6¿ 6¶¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 10.18 House United118«¬ Carnitine118½¡ Ask Arthur118¹£ 4w1st,ins5/16,tired 9
13Apr24 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :46^» 1:11½¶ 1:38º¼ 3 Msw 115000 84-79 8 6¾ 5¾ 5º 3º 4º£ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.00 Corporal122¶ Brownstone122¶ Elko County122¸£ 3w,lacked winning bid 10
09Mar24 OP8 gd 1N¼^ :47»» 1:13º¿ 1:52¶¼ 3 Msw 115000 115-82 2 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¼¢ Hernandez H 122 bL 9.50 Native Land122¼¢ Yell County122¶£ Riyadh Moon122¨μ rail bid,no match 11
24Feb24 OP12 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¼ 1:13»¼ 1:45»^ 3 Msw 120000 86-78 9 3¡ 3¶ 2¶ 4¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez H 122 bL 30.10 Give Me a Reason122¨© Will Take It122»£ Charleston122¸¡ prompt outside,emtpy 12
26Nov23 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :46¹¸ 1:24^¹ 2 Msw 120000 80-59 10 8 2¡ 2¡ 10¾£ 11¶¸¢ Velazquez J R 119 b 36.70 Wind Rider119¸ Hall of Fame119£ Redeposit119¸ brkout,prmpt 3w,wkn1/4 11
18Oct23 Kee5 ft 7fº¹ :22»¿ :46¾¼ 1:23¾¶ 2 Msw 100000 71-63 2 10 6¸¢ 4¶£ 5¼¡ 5¶»¡ Geroux F 119 b 64.44 Air of Defiance119¼ Nyquist Frequency119¼¢ Rivetage119£ stalked ins, gave way 12
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.0h 2/24 17 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 10/28 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 51/65 28 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 5/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Seattle Cruiser will race with Blinkers On

a
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REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:30 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

2 Remington Park
Claiming Headless Horsemen

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. (Plus up to $1,913 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 30, 2024. Three Year Olds,
118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Darylslittlediablo (L)
B.g.7 Congaree - Catarina Ranch by Dove Hunt, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Stripes on Blue Sleeves, blue cap

74 $5,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (34-2-3-3)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 122

2024: 5 0 0 3 $5,944 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $10,663
2023: 6 2 1 2 $41,550 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,935
Life: 34 4 7 8 $143,869 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 1 $5,223
16Oct24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22½¶ :46¶¶ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 10000cnd 47-72 5 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3»¡ Cabrera D 122 bfL 6.10 1141 Pudding122¹ Hide the Demon122¸¡ Darylslittlediablo122¨μ inside turn, no menace 8
02Oct24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :22½½ :45¿½ 1:18^½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 53-68 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 6¹ Barandela S 122 bfL 16.10 1147 Define122«¬ Father Red122«¬ Weird Year122¶¢ wstumbled, 3w, weakened 9
29Mar24 Hou8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:13¶¹ 1:42¿¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 84-79 9 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¼ 3¾ ValdezJiminez E 121 bfL 47.80 Prince Rama123»¡ Nautical Moon121¸¡ Darylslittlediablo121¡ chase3w,nd more late 10
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 11/74 5 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :38.1h 13/17

2
5-1 White

Levy (L)
Ch.g.5 Gun Runner - Pavati by Unbridled's Song, KY
Teal and white checkers, teal sleeves, teal cap

70 $5,000 Own: Cecil Peters
Trn: Alejandro Baldillez Jr. (20-0-3-5)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 122

2024: 12 2 4 3 $28,343 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $26,179
2023: 6 1 2 1 $36,362 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $18,538
Life: 29 3 8 5 $94,353 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $25,782

Track: 5 0 2 0 $9,200
04Oct24 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¾½ 1:14ºº 1:43¿½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 25-69 4 4¶£ 4¶ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ Wade L 122 bL 2.80 1012 Race Day Rebal122¡ Levy122¸¡ Big Power Red122¶¢ settled, 2w, 2nd best 6
20Sep24 RP2 ft 1B»^ :48¶» 1:12¾¼ 1:46¿¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 70-69 4 4º 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¶£ Wade L 120 bL 2.90 994 Stockpiler120¶£ Levy120¶ United Patriot120¼¢ 4-w 2nd, 2nd best 8
12Jul24 LS6 ft 1B¹º :49»¾ 1:14½º 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 51-62 8 8» 8¹¢ 7¸£ 7»£ 8¿ Asmussen E 118» bL 3.80 980 Quarterback Dak123¨μ Absolute Courage123¹¢ Take Flight123¸£ wchs2w,5w,brushed upr 10

Claimed by Peters Cecil from Asmussen Steven M. for $5,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 9/23 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :53.2h 92/96

3
20-1 Blue

Red Devilª (L)
Ch.g.5 Daredevil - Imma Bee Sexy by Evansville Slew, OK
White, navy "P" in navy circle, navy hoops on white sleeves, white cap

46 $7,500 Own: Joseph Petalino
Trn: Owner (17-1-4-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 2 1 0 $61,138 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,520

Track: 3 2 0 0 $47,618
29Mar24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48»» 1:13¹» 1:44¼º 4g Clm 10000cnd 45-27 2 8½£ 8½£ 9¶^ 9¸½ 9º¸£ Zimmerman R 118 fL 83.90 Mystery Mo118¶º Awesome Family117¶ Canadian Game118¶ always back,jogged in 9
07Mar24 OP1 sys 1B¼^ :48¶¹ 1:13º» 1:45½¸ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 61-17 7 6º 7½¡ 7¶» 7¹º 7º¼£ Arrieta F 120 fL 19.60 Rackataptap120¹¢ Chelsea Dagger110¡ Prodigious Bay120¹ broke back,thru early 7
18Feb24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¿¿ 1:14¶º 1:44¿¿ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 47-63 2 5º 5º¡ 5½ 6¶^ 7¶½¡ Zimmerman R 121 fL 13.60 Fightertown118¼¢ Chelsea Dagger112¹£ Vincenzino121¸£ one paced, no rally 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 21/35 8 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 6/9 26 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.4hg 10/33 20 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 24/36

4
12-1 Yellow

Gistª (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Sasha's Prospect - Nitty Gritty by Louis Quatorze, OK
Red, Red Heart on White Shield, White Blocks, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

66 $7,500 Own: V. Joan Charlton and Michael Lacy
Trn: Earl T. Baze II (12-1-0-2)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (168-31-25-32) 122

2024: 10 0 0 1 $3,361 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2023: 15 2 0 1 $22,714 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,534
Life: 30 3 0 2 $35,622 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,773

Track: 13 3 0 1 $30,293
10Oct24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :49¶¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 32-62 7 6½ 6¹ 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶¸¡ Hernandez H 122 bfL 14.40 1151 Words of Wisdom122¶ Cool Memory122¹ Crooked Fellow122º¢ unhurried, no meance 7
12Jul24 LS6 ft 1B¹º :49»¾ 1:14½º 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 38-64 1 10¶^ 10½¢ 10¿¢ 8¼¢ 7½£ Eramia R E 123 bfL 34.80 1125 Quarterback Dak123¨μ Absolute Courage123¹¢ Take Flight123¸£ no threat 10
22Jun24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :48¸¶ 1:13»» 1:40º» 3g Clm 5000cnd 42-63 9 10¶¼ 10¶¸ 10½¢ 8¾¡ 9¶¸¡ Elliott C 118» bfL 23.50 1131 Requisition123¹£ Levy118£ Ego123¶¢ wbumped, no rally 10
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 38/67

5
8-1 Green

Stockpiler (L)
Ch.g.5 More Than Ready - Brienza by Bernardini, KY
Red and grey checkers, grey stars and cuffs on red sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Garald W. Wollesen
Trn: Marissa Black (30-4-2-4)

LARREN DELORME (38-2-4-4) 122

2024: 9 1 2 0 $11,014 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $20,436
2023: 17 2 4 1 $35,867 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 36 4 6 2 $70,420 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $22,107

Track: 8 2 2 0 $19,140
04Oct24 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¾½ 1:14ºº 1:43¿½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 12-62 2 6º¢ 5» 5¼¡ 5¾ 5» Barandela S 122 bL *1.40 1042 Race Day Rebal122¡ Levy122¸¡ Big Power Red122¶¢ inside, no threat, 6
20Sep24 RP2 ft 1B»^ :48¶» 1:12¾¼ 1:46¿¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 62-72 6 7½ 5» 5¼ 3º¡ 1¶£ Barandela S 120 bL 4.10 1045 Stockpiler120¶£ Levy120¶ United Patriot120¼¢ angled, surged clear 8
22Aug24 RP5 ft 1m»^ :48¼¾ 1:13º¾ 1:40^½ 3g Str 5000cnd 39-66 1 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7½£ 6¾¡ 5¶^ Delorme L 120 bL 12.40 1041 Changing Times122º¡ Jacks Spring Break120¡ Prince Rama120º unhurried, no menace 7
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 25/90

6
6-1 Black

Race Day Rebal (L)
B.g.5 Race Day - Ten Crowns by Tenpins, KY
Black, white sash

70 $5,000 Own: Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust
Trn: J. Alan Williams (25-6-2-2)

BELEN QUINONEZ (134-9-13-14) 122

2024: 6 2 1 1 $18,607 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 6 0 1 2 $8,158 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $17,563
Life: 22 4 4 4 $70,031 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,152

Track: 13 3 3 0 $46,702
04Oct24 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¾½ 1:14ºº 1:43¿½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 29-70 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ Quinonez B 122 bL 3.90 1001 Race Day Rebal122¡ Levy122¸¡ Big Power Red122¶¢ nicely rated, drew off 6
12Sep24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¾½ :46¿¼ 1:05º¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 51-57 1 2 1¡ 2¡ 5¸¡ 5¾ Quinonez B 122 bL 5.20 1014 After Five122¡ Fridaynightsoldier122¸¢ March West122º¡ pace inside, gave way 6
13Jun24 Fmt3 ft 1m¹» 1:42¼¼ 3g Alw 17600nw1/x ---65 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4º¡ Quinonez B 125 bL *1.50 Patriotic Duty125¶£ Stockpiler125¶ Fridaynightsoldier125¶£ wbobble brk,faded rail 5
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 5/22 23 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.2h 24/42 7 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 21/73

7
3-1 Orange

Cousin Larry (L)
B.g.6 Cairo Prince - Pacific Spell by Langfuhr, KY
White, black and red flags, red "HURRICANE" on sleeves, red cap

80 $5,000 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (88-12-13-14)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 122

2024: 10 1 1 3 $30,162 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 10 1 0 1 $30,641 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $22,720
Life: 42 5 4 6 $243,245 Distance: 19 3 2 2 $136,622

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,153
12Oct24 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¼º 1:17¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 33-69 1 8 7º£ 8¼¢ 8¿£ 8¿ Eramia R E 124 L 5.80 1155 Lea Me Be124¶£ Bad Sneakers124¡ Laridae124£ unhurried, no threat 8
26Sep24 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22º» :45¹^ 1:16½½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 62-78 5 4 3¶ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6½ Barandela S 122 L 2.00 1155 Zavala122¸£ Stellar Tap122«¬ Laridae122¶¡ chased, 3w, stopped, 6
11Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48º¸ 1:13¼º 1:39¾¹ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 60-81 1 4º¡ 4» 3¹ 5º¡ 6º¡ Diaz R 122 L 3.50 1171 Mena118¶¡ Mo Saturdays122¶£ Fight'n Ready122¨© iss no threat, 6
Workout(s): 6 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 37/47

8
15-1 Pink

Panzer Pride (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz a Minister - Prospecting Peg by Fusaichi Pegasus, AZ
Pink, black sash

68 $5,000 Own: Daniel Todd Sayer
Trn: Wade Rarick (6-0-0-3)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (138-21-23-20) 122

2024: 8 2 1 1 $23,109 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,152
2023: 11 1 3 3 $36,231 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $17,880
Life: 26 3 4 6 $69,619 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,071

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
27Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¶¾ 1:38½º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 53-65 5 7¼ 7¼ 7º¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Eramia R E 121 bL 11.30 1110 Jewelstown120¼¢ Georgia Deputy120¨μ Patriotic Duty120º¢ unhurried, no threat 8
11Aug24 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ :47¼¶ 1:13¿^ 1:41¶¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 74-55 2 4» 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¼ 3¶^¡ Da Silva F H 122 bL 6.80 Devil Vision117¾£ Clear the Coast118¶£ Panzer Pride122£ inside,3p2nd,mild gain 8
04Jul24 Cby3 sy 1m½¹ :48»» 1:14¸¿ 1:41¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67-71 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¸* Fuentes L A 122 bL *1.30 Calzone122¸ Panzer Pride122¹£ Tiger Hunter122¶ prsd pc,2p,chase on,PL1st 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 11/23 20 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 12/36 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :48.3h 6/65 30 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.4b 29/34

9
10-1 Aqua

Lions Not Sheep (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Graydar - Prepared by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, Blue "WINDY", Blue Hoop, Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

71 $5,000 Own: Windy Racing LLC (Tony Booth)
Trn: Oscar Flores (51-8-5-7)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (136-12-14-18) 122

2024: 11 2 0 3 $22,047 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 7 1 0 1 $13,728 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,762
Life: 26 5 0 5 $59,334 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,847

Track: 7 2 0 2 $22,496
02Oct24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :22½½ :45¿½ 1:18^½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 35-64 2 8 7¸£ 8¼¡ 7¼£ 7º¡ Diaz R 122 L 7.30 1236 Define122«¬ Father Red122«¬ Weird Year122¶¢ inside, no threat 9
23Aug24 RP5 ft 1m»^ :48½^ 1:13¼¸ 1:40^¼ 3g Clm 5000-v 48-58 7 7¹¢ 7º 5¼¡ 3½ 3¶¶¡ Diaz R 120 L *1.80 1197 Requisition120¿¡ United Patriot120¸ Lions Not Sheep120¹¡ settled, 3w, no menace 8
14Jul24 LS8 ft 7f¸½ :22¿¸ :45½¸ 1:23½¶ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 41-70 5 8 10¾ 13¶^ 11¶º 8¶¾£ Sanchez O 124 L 24.60 1191 Sara's Shaman124¶ Uncle Berley119¹¡ Mo Saturdays124¨μ no factor 13

10
7-2 Purple

Cool Memory (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Not Be Forgotten by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue and white horizontal halves, white sleeves, white cap

66 $5,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (124-34-27-15)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 122

2024: 9 2 1 1 $29,764 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $19,710 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $13,063
Life: 13 3 1 2 $49,474 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 2 0 1 1 $2,637
10Oct24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :49¶¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 38-81 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¶ Elliott S 122 L 3.20 1089 Words of Wisdom122¶ Cool Memory122¹ Crooked Fellow122º¢ chased inside, gaining 7
21Sep24 RP4 ft 1m»^ :50¶» 1:14º¼ 1:39¿¶ 3g Clm 5000 24-71 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¹¡ 3º¢ Castillo I 120 L 15.00 1086 R Doc124¸¢ Big Power Red120¸ Cool Memory120¶ saved ground,no threat 6
29Aug24 Ind7 ft 1mº» :50¶¼ 1:15¸^ 1:40½¾ 3g Clm 7500 32-31 3 4¹ 4¸¢ 7º¢ 8¶¶ 8¸»¡ Landeros C 122 L 5.20 C F V Texas Red119º¡ River Boy122¡ Contact Tracing122¨μ inside,gave way,eased 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.4h 53/72 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.4h 56/66 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 35/41 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 19/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

3 Remington Park
Beaten Claiming Slasher Seven

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $3,600 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 30, 2024 or
Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since August 31, 2024 Allowed
4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Okie Codeª (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Code West - Pippa Okie by Cavvy, OK
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves, red cap

60 $12,500 Own: End Zone Athletics, Inc. (Karl Broberg)
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (45-8-9-5)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 122

2024: 6 2 2 1 $28,684 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,092
2023: 9 1 0 1 $22,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 2 $51,059 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $12,849

Track: 9 1 1 1 $18,961
17Oct24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :46¼^ 1:12¸¸ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 38-71 5 2 2º 2¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Cabrera D 120 L *2.00 1057 Okie Code120¸¡ Rainbow Smiles120¨μ Cat Tale Sky120¸ settled, 3w, drew off, 8
27Sep24 RP4 ft 7f»^ :23½¹ :47¼¹ 1:25¾¾ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 32-60 1 1 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4º 4¸¡ Hernandez H 120 L *1.00 1055 Short Stretch118¨μ Rainbow Smiles123¶¡ Cams Hotrod120£ 3w 1/4, no menace 7
29Aug24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :46¿¾ 1:06¸^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L-c 45-71 2 3 4¼¡ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2¡ Eramia R E 121 L *1.40 1046 Misswish120¡ Okie Code121¸¡ Paula M116¡ rallied, 3w, outfinish 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Hawk Bryan for $10,000, Offolter Joe S. - Trainer
15May24 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :49¹¾ 1:13¾¸ 1:39^¸ 3gklClm 25000nw3/L 42-67 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ Triana Jr. A 125 L 1.80 Cueca125¶¢ Catale Winemixer125¨μ Okie Code125¹ willingly to wire, 5
23Apr24 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :22¾¿ :46½» 1:06¹º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 56-65 2 3 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Triana Jr. A 125 L 1.30 Okie Code125«¬ Stone Cold Lover120¶£ Chojo125¸£ ins,2p uppr,closed,up 6
08Apr24 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :22»¸ :46¶¼ 1:11º¿ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 61-67 3 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Roman K 125 L 2.00 Okie Trouble121¨μ Okie Code125» Rainbow Smiles125¸ chased,3-w 1/4,gamely 8
09Dec23 RP1 ft 7f»^ :23»¹ :47¾½ 1:28^¾ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 67--- 6 3 2¡ 4¨μ 11¶¼ 11¹»£ Mora G 120 L 6.70 1054 Gospel Molly122º¢ Rainbow Smiles119¨© Va Voom118¶¡ through after half 11
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :39.4b 12/16 20 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.1b 24/45 17 Aug 24 RP 3F ft :38.0h 21/32 12 Aug 24 RP 4F gd :50.2h 7/13

2
9-2 White

Pleasingly (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - As I Please by Majestic Warrior, KY
White, red "DRC", black hoops, red chevrons and black cuffs on sleeves, red cap

71 $10,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (32-7-1-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (68-13-5-8) 118

2024: 13 3 2 3 $70,628 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $17,579
2023: 4 0 0 2 $10,370 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $10,420
Life: 17 3 2 5 $80,998 Distance: 10 1 1 4 $44,508

Track: 4 1 0 2 $23,721
03Oct24 RP6 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¾ :45¼º :58¶¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 37-68 2 3 4º 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Castillo I 116 bL 3.50 950 Pleasingly116¶£ Anajuliaforever118¸¢ Riobella120¶¢ saved ground, 2w, best 6
13Sep24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¿ :46¹¶ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 61-80 3 5 6º¡ 6¸¢ 3¹ 3£ Castillo I 116 bL 2.10 928 Louisiana Cowgirl120¡ Mariah118¨μ Pleasingly116¼¢ settled, 3w, outfinish 6
24Aug24 RP2 fm p 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸^ :58¼º 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L/x 61-62 9 5 5¹ 7º£ 6º 5»¢ Wade L 118 bL 8.10 940 Marquette Warrior118¸¢ Classy Edge118¶¡ Gray Zone120¨μ 4w, angled in 1/4 pole 9
28Jul24 Prm8 sy 5Kº^ :22¸º :45¶º 1:03¼½ 3gk Alw 36500nw3/L 56-62 4 1 4¸ 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6»¢ Bacon T W 115» bBL *2.10 Calebs Lady118¸¢ More Than a Diva122¨μ Sugar Bell124£ wknd tn,4wd upr,no bid 7
12Jul24 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22º» :45¼^ 1:10º^ 3gk Str 30000nw1/x 47-72 7 1 5¸£ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 120 bBL *2.20 Singing Emma122¶£ Pleasingly120¨μ Wreaking Havoc122¶¡ 4wd upper,steady gain 7
24Jun24 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :21½¸ :44¾¶ 1:11¶¹ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 92-68 3 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸£ Gonzalez E 120 bBL *1.20 Sugar Bell123¡ Musical Diva120¶ Pat's Ride125¶¢ stalk,bid 1/4,vied,wkn 7
02Jun24 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¶¹ 1:04^¿ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 83-72 5 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹¡ Bacon T W 115» bBL *.90 Spanish Delight123¹¡ Pleasingly115¡ Calebs Lady118º¡ attended pc,2w,kept on 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :52.4h 34/35 16 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50h 10/24 4 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 18/39 17 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52.2h 89/99

3
5-2 Blue

Rollin Chrome (L)
B.m.5 California Chrome - Bronx City Girl by Yankee Gentleman, KY
White/Black diamonds, Black TG in White Ball

75 $10,000 Own: Timothy C. Guidry
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (45-8-9-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (168-31-25-32) 118

2024: 6 1 2 0 $21,625 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,045
2023: 7 1 1 0 $41,975 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,645
Life: 32 4 10 4 $173,920 Distance: 12 2 4 1 $66,196

Track: 15 1 6 3 $71,514
13Sep24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¿¿ :46º¹ 1:11¼¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 58-87 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Hernandez H 122 L *.60 1011 Tootie122«¬ Rollin Chrome122¶¡ Itsonlymoneyhoney122»¢ pace, could not last 7
24Aug24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :45¿^ 1:10»¼ 3gk Clm 10000-c 54-82 4 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Hernandez H 120 L 5.20 1039 Equilove120¹£ Rollin Chrome120«¬ Math Mystery120£ 2w turn, up for place 8

Claimed by Guidry Timothy C. from Perea Edmund E. for $10,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
29Jun24 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46º¾ 1:24¸¿ 3gk Aoc 18000nw1/x 18-47 4 3 6¼£ 6º¡ 5¿ 6¶¾¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 8.20 1038 Mischievous Gal122£ Gemstone Gal118«¬ Mozingo122¶¹¢ no menace 6
08Jun24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :23^¸ :47¸¼ 1:11¼^ 3gk Aoc 18000nw1/x-c 51-79 2 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ Elliott C 117» L 10.20 1015 Insightful Miss124«¬ Cajun Ninja122«¬ Mozingo122¸¢ set ins, flat late 5

Claimed by Perea Edmund E. from HDT Allied Management, LLC for $18,000, Baldillez Jr. Alejandro - Trainer
26Apr24 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¹¹ :44¿½ 1:10¼¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/6mx-N 20-51 3 6 6¿¢ 6¶¹ 6¶^ 6¶¼£ Bridgmohan J V 120 L 14.00 1047 Adaline Julia122¹¡ Appropriated Funds122£ Perfect Wish122¡ trailed, no factor 6
02Mar24 Hou4 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11¾¸ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 53-84 4 3 4¸ 4¶ 1¡ 1¹£ Bridgmohan J V 121 L 2.10 Rollin Chrome121¹£ Bendelene121¸¢ Jenny's Penny126¡ rate in,5wupr,clr late 4
07Dec23 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22»º :45º^ 1:17¾¿ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 79-71 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 4¶^¢ Wade L 121 L 11.70 Appropriated Funds118£ Peek Factor123¹ Blame Day117¼¡ pace inside, faltered 4
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :47.4h 2/26 7 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 49/73

4
4-1 Yellow

Gee She's Fancy (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Gormley - Fancy Ticket by Even the Score, TX
Brown, light blue 'P', brown cuffs on light blue sleeves, light blue cap

56 $10,000 Own: Jeffry L. Puryear and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (11-3-1-1)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $14,543 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $9,616
2023: 6 1 1 0 $22,069 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 2 3 $56,470 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $15,496

Track: 7 2 1 1 $27,067
04Oct24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :23¶¼ :46½¶ 1:18¸¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 24-68 6 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Elliott S 120 L 2.70 1057 Gee She's Fancy120¹¡ Poetic Union120¶¢ Splitsecondecision120¶ chased, 4w, driving 6
18Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¶¼ :48»^ 1:33^» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 59-65 6 3 6º¢ 6½ 7¹¡ 6½ Elliott S 120 L 12.80 1053 My Patriotic Girl120¸ Fella's Sister121«¬ Geometrique123¶¡ saved ground, no rally 9
31Aug24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 11-25 4 5 7¿¡ 7½£ 7¶½ 7¸¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 8.40 1051 The Girl in Red120¶£ Neutralize120»¡ Natural Touch118½£ inside turn, trailed 7
07Jul24 LS5 ft 7f¸½ :23¶¿ :46¾» 1:26^¾ 3gklAlw 40500nw1/x 45-65 8 2 6¼ 7½¢ 7½ 4½¡ Guerra R 124 L 4.60 1038 Wicked Song124¶£ Bling Baby120» Mola Mia119£ wbump,2w,mild rally 9
09Jun24 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22^^ :45º» :57»¹ 3gklAlw 40500nw1/x 41-65 3 6 7½ 7¾¡ 4º 4¹ Guerra R 122 L 4.90 1016 Fast Track118¶ Bling It to Me120£ The Next Big Bling122¶¢ trail,rally 2lil 2late 7
18Aug23 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¶^ :46º¼ 1:12¾¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 25-80 4 9 10¶¶ 9½¢ 5¶£ 1¸¢ Elliott S 122 bL 5.10 1021 Gee She's Fancy122¸¢ Bossadusu118¸ Senorita Brooke119¸¡ 6w, closed fast late 10
24Jun23 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:19¼^ 3gklAlw 33000nw2/L 51-57 2 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 2¸¡ 2»¡ Eramia R E 123 bL 8.80 1045 Diamonds N Aces123»¡ Gee She's Fancy123¸¡ Lexington Diva123¶£ bid in, best 4plc late 8
Workout(s): 25 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52.0h 10/12 17 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 10/14 a7 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :47.1h 1/73

5
3-1 Green

Itsonlymoneyhoney (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tom's Ready - Sunlit Summer by Summer Bird, KY
White, red "W", red and blue hoops, and red cuffs on white sleeves, white cap

71 $10,000 Own: Ward Bros (Ronnie Ward)
Trn: Mark C. Lee (11-0-0-2)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 118

2024: 6 1 0 3 $13,007 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $20,055
2023: 10 0 7 0 $18,803 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $16,853
Life: 26 3 7 4 $71,319 Distance: 7 0 1 3 $10,473

Track: 12 0 4 2 $16,587
13Sep24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¿¿ :46º¹ 1:11¼¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 40-84 1 6 6¸£ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Diego I V 122 fL 25.20 1046 Tootie122«¬ Rollin Chrome122¶¡ Itsonlymoneyhoney122»¢ saved ground, empty 7
24Aug24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :45¿^ 1:10»¼ 3gk Clm 10000 ---62 6 8 8¶^ 8¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¹ Diego I V 120 fL 27.80 1038 Equilove120¹£ Rollin Chrome120«¬ Math Mystery120£ pinched back start 8
14May24 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48»º 1:13ºº 1:39º¶ 3gk Clm 7500 58-72 4 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Gonzalez E 125 fL *1.50 Ruby th Dstroyr122£ Gp's Amzing Grce125¶ Itsonlymoneyhoney125¼¢ challenged, hung late 6
23Apr24 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22¾¸ :46¶º 1:11¾» 3gk Str 7500cnd 45-71 4 3 5» 5º¡ 5¹ 4¹¢ Quinonez B 125 fL 6.80 Mamashavnahotflash125¶ Bring It On Baby125¸ Smart Okie125¨μ 3p turn, late rally 5
03Apr24 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :48^¶ 1:13¹» 1:40¸^ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 68-73 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¸ Gonzalez E 125 fL *1.20 Itsonlymoneyhoney125¸ Cat Tale Sky125¶¡ Witsec125¾¢ rate,2-3w far trn,drvg 5
12Mar24 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22¹¼ :46¹¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 83-58 3 2 2¶ 6¹¢ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Pusac A 125 fL *.60 Viewing Trail125¡ Pearl's Code125» Itsonlymoneyhoney125¾¢ ins turn,angld,willing 7
16Dec23 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¾ 1:14^½ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 90-61 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 6¶^¢ Diego I V 119 fL 5.80 Bread Winner120¶ Race Day Rebal122» Major Contender122¶¢ dueled, 2w, gave way 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 25/72 14 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/19 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.0b 52/109

6
6-1 Black

Mia Baby (L)
B.m.5 Carpe Diem - Arabic Style by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Navy, gold clover, gold cross and cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

76 $10,000 Own: Patrick Fields
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 118

2024: 11 0 2 5 $17,988 Turf: 14 3 4 4 $72,034
2023: 10 3 1 1 $39,790 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $8,090
Life: 31 5 5 9 $115,988 Distance: 9 2 0 3 $31,575

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,836
26Sep24 Cby3 fm p 5f¹^ :21»¸ :44»¼ :57^½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 74-75 3 6 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Gallardo E 123 bL 3.00 A Roze and Wine124¶ Cato's Lady124¡ Mia Baby123£ chase,4p,kept on 9
12Sep24 Cby2 ft 6f»¶ :21¾º :44¿¸ 1:11^¼ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 79-85 6 2 5¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Rodriguez G 121 bL 22.00 Miss Jeopardy117¨μ Dream Nap116¶ Mia Baby121¶ outside,6p,improved 6
29Aug24 Cby6 mysu 5fº^ :21¾» :45»¼ :58»¿ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 74-82 6 7 7º£ 7¼ 6º¢ 3¹£ Harr K 122 bL 12.50 Always Smiling122¶¢ O'Babe122¸¡ Mia Baby122¨μ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 7
27Jul24 Cby7 fm p¹^ 5f¹^ :21¼¾ :43¿¿ :56¸¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 69-72 2 6 6¶£ 4º 3» 2º¡ Harr K 124 bL 8.50 Noel's Angel119º¡ Mia Baby124¨μ Cocktail Slippers124¡ svd gnd,improved 9
30Jun24 Cby8 fm p¶^ 5f¹^ :21¿» :45º¼ :57¹» 3gk Clm 7500cnd-c 72-63 7 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 3¹¡ Barajas A 124 bL 2.50 Noel's Angel119¹¡ Invincibella124«¬ Mia Baby124º chase,2p,kept on 7

Claimed by CBY Chapel 2024 from Silva Racing LLC for $7,500, Silva Miguel Angel - Trainer
09Jun24 Cby2 fm p¹^ 5f¹^ :22¶¾ :45º¾ :57º¹ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 53-68 6 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶£ Barajas A 124 bL *1.00 Shacked Stateside124¶£ Mia Baby124¡ Invincibella124«¬ 4-w, 2nd best 7
01Jun24 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :22¶¿ :45¹½ 1:11¼¸ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 96-74 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6½£ Barajas A 122 bL 8.50 Chasing Shadows124¸¡ Vow122¡ Saint Sarena122¶ duel btwn,2p,tired 6

7
15-1Orange

Witsec (L)
B.f.4 Run Away and Hide - Run Carrie Run by Orientate, KY
Orange, black sash

57 $10,000 Own: Carrie Robertson
Trn: Tonja A. Wilson (3-0-0-0)

OBED SANCHEZ (97-6-9-17) 118

2024: 13 1 0 4 $14,326 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 1 2 $25,712 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $7,932
Life: 27 3 3 7 $53,440 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $16,335

Track: 9 1 2 1 $19,269
16Oct24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46^¼ 1:04»¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 44-60 3 2 2¹ 5» 4¶^ 4¿¢ Barandela S 120 bL 18.20 1061 Okie Trouble120» Apriati119¸¢ Ms. Hillary120¸ 2w turn, no menace 6
28Sep24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¶¾ 1:11»½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 25-54 1 6 6»£ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ Sanchez O 119 bL 37.50 1055 Starburst122¹£ After Five122¶¢ Tee Burns122¡ trld thruout 6
11Sep24 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¸ :46¹» 1:17¾» 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 55-63 4 6 5¸ 7¹£ 6¾ 7¶º£ Sanchez O 124 bL 77.90 1055 Popperina124«¬ Teresa's Nightmare120¿ Blue Heavenly120¡ 3 wide turn, no threat 8
17Jul24 Fmt7 ft 5K¹^ 1:08½¸ 3gk Alw 17600nw1/x ---58 6 6 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6½£ 5½¡ Sanchez O 125 bL 10.20 Low Euro Cat120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶¡ Gospel Sister125£ failed to rally 6
23Jun24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿¼ :46¼¸ 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 20-30 9 9 10¼¢ 10¼£ 10¶¸ 9¶¿¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 24.00 1041 Waving Bye124¶ Bertie's Cause124¸¢ Texas Red Bel124¸¡ wcut off, no rally 10
19May24 LS7 ft 1m¹¶ :47¶º 1:13¹¸ 1:40½^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 98-45 8 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 6½ 7¶½£ Sanchez O 124 bL 22.30 1079 Shell Shock119¶¢ Misty Cat124¹ Carpe Horseshoe124¸£ led 3wearly,flatn out 8
16Apr24 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :22^½ :45»¸ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 115-71 1 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Sanchez O 125 bL *1.50 Witsec125¶£ Acela Express125¡ Communicationiskey120¨© sent rail, driving, 6
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 17/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-2 RP-10/31/2024-3

REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum)

4 Remington Park
Claiming Spooky Sprint

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $3,600 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Little Tap Dancer (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapwrit - Lil Red Cozette by Henny Hughes, KY
Green with Watermelon Emblem

47 $10,000 Own: F. Robert Hoopes
Trn: Travis Swan Murphy (18-0-3-2)

CINDY MURPHY (5-0-0-1) 116

2024: 8 2 1 0 $23,829 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $837
2023: 4 0 1 1 $11,124 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 12 2 2 1 $34,953 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,061

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,122
03Oct24 RP6 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¾ :45¼º :58¶¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 24-53 1 6 5¼ 5»¡ 6¹¢ 5»£ Salazar T 111» bL 10.00 1007 Pleasingly116¶£ Anajuliaforever118¸¢ Riobella120¶¢ failed to menace 6
14Sep24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :23^º :46¼^ 1:12¸» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 46-68 5 3 1¹ 1º 1¸ 2¨μ Salazar T 111» bL 3.80 993 My Maybelenne119¨μ Little Tap Dancer111¹¢ Angel On Fire119¶¡ pace, could not last 5
31Aug24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 75-30 1 6 1¶¡ 5¶£ 6¶º 6¸º Salazar T 111» bL 35.20 989 The Girl in Red120¶£ Neutralize120»¡ Natural Touch118½£ early speed, used up, 7
03Aug24 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 75-70 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Roman K 120 bBL 1.90 Little Tap Dancer120¨μ Unbridled Lunar124¸¡ S C Skylars Empire121¡ pace,drvg ins,held on 8
13Jul24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22^¹ :44½¸ 1:10¸¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 76-32 5 3 4¶£ 3¹ 4¶^ 5¸¹ Roman K 120 bBL 4.00 Getaway Day120¹¡ Chojo124¿ Arrested124»£ in range early,empty 5
29Jun24 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22¾º :46º½ 1:04½½ 36k Mcl 10000 57-71 2 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¼ 1¿£ Roman K 118 bBL *1.70 Little Tap Dancer118¿£ Big Tippa118¹ You Have No Idea124¨© pace,widend tn,drw off 7
08Jun24 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46^¿ 1:04¾º 36k Msw 34500 64-50 7 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3» 5¶¶£ Roman K 119 bBL 47.60 Hurricane Fire124¶¡ Prettywittyandwise119¼¢ Joyful Image119¸¡ chased top pair,wknd 7

2
9-2 White

Shawk's Lil Miaª (L)
Ch.f.3 Competitive Edge - Shawk's Lil Sis by Island City, OK
Yellow, black "GS" on black and yellow blocks, black blocks on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

58 $12,500 Own: George Straw
Trn: Jody Pruitt (26-2-4-3)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 116

2024: 7 1 1 1 $21,988 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $14,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $36,886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $18,633
10Oct24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 37-54 5 3 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 3¾ 3¿£ Wade L 119 L 29.10 1016 Neutralize120£ Mariah116¿ Shawk's Lil Mia119¹£ chased, 3w, no menace 5
13Sep24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¿ :46¹¶ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 84-65 2 2 3¶ 4¶¡ 5»¡ 4½ Wiseman I 119 L 15.60 990 Louisiana Cowgirl120¡ Mariah118¨μ Pleasingly116¼¢ chased inside, tired 6
17Jul24 Fmt7 ft 5K¹^ 1:08½¸ 3gk Alw 17600nw1/x ---69 2 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸£ Wiseman I 120 L 4.50 Low Euro Cat120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶¡ Gospel Sister125£ chased,held sway 2nd 6
03Jul24 Fmt7 ft 5K¹^ 1:05¾^ 3gklAlw 21120cnd ---47 3 3 3º 3» 5¶^ 5¶¼¡ Cruz R 120 L *.70 Low Euro Cat120¼ Gospel Charity125¸¢ Catale Winemixer125¨μ wfractious gate,3w,fade 5
06Jun24 Fmt8 ft 6K¶» 1:19º½ 3gklAlw 21120nw2/L ---74 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1º£ Kimes C 120 L 6.70 Shawk's Lil Mia120º£ Paula M125»£ Reality Check125¨μ pressed 2p,kicked clr 10
07May24 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22º¾ :45¾» 1:04¾» 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 68-35 3 4 3¡ 5¸£ 7¾ 7¶»¢ Kimes C 120 L 5.30 Low Euro Cat120¨μ Short Stretch120¶£ Candy's a Dandy125¡ pressed pace, stopped, 8
15Apr24 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :46¸º 1:05»» 3gklAlw 23000nw2/L 71-66 7 3 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5»¢ Wiseman I 120 L 15.90 Sexy Brown125¶¡ Low Euro Cat120£ Short Stretch120¶¡ 4-w turn,no response 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :38.4h 4/9 6 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 21/32 20 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 23/45 7 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 33/73

3
6-1 Blue

Bulleit Rocks (L)
B.m.5 Maclean's Music - Go No Go by Archarcharch, KY
Yellow, green "FH FARM" and oak tree, yellow "F" and "H" on opposing green sleeves, yellow cap

54 $10,000 Own: Forrest Hills Farm LLC (Jacqueline Smith)
Trn: J. Alan Williams (25-6-2-2)

BELEN QUINONEZ (134-9-13-14) 120

2024: 6 2 1 0 $30,635 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,787 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $34,422 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $6,054
04Oct24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :23¶¼ :46½¶ 1:18¸¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 35-56 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4»£ Quinonez B 120 L *1.80 1167 Gee She's Fancy120¹¡ Poetic Union120¶¢ Splitsecondecision120¶ duel inside, faltered 6
13Sep24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¿ :46¹¶ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 92-58 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5¿£ Quinonez B 120 L 11.00 1170 Louisiana Cowgirl120¡ Mariah118¨μ Pleasingly116¼¢ duel inside, faltered, 6
31Aug24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 14-47 7 7 6¿ 6»£ 5¶¸ 5¶¼£ Quinonez B 120 L 10.10 1175 The Girl in Red120¶£ Neutralize120»¡ Natural Touch118½£ wbroke in air, 4w turn 7
07May24 Wrd1 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¾¼ 1:04º» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 72-71 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Pusac A 125 L *.40 Bulleit Rocks125¶¢ Predicting120¸¢ Rainbow Smiles125¶¢ set pace, under urging 4
23Apr24 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :21¿» :46»¶ 1:05¾¶ 3gk Msw 22000 108-65 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ Pusac A 125 L *.10 Bulleit Rocks125º¡ Suprising Code126¾£ Littleeurogirl125¨© 2p,3p uppr,ridden out 5
20Mar24 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46¹¿ 1:05¼¼ 3gk Msw 22000 65-60 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 2¸ Birzer A 125 L 1.50 Happy to Please125¸ Bulleit Rocks125£ Mystical Code125¼£ pressurd pace 2p,game 7
29Sep23 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¼ :45º¿ 1:11½¸ 35k Msw 34000 78-22 7 1 3¶ 4¸ 7¼¡ 7¸¸¢ Alvarez J L 121 L 2.40 1108 Nubility117£ Holly Dolly118¨μ Soaring Lady120½¢ 4w, stalked, faltered 8
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 13/45 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :48.3h 13/96 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.0b 50/109

4
5-2 Yellow

God Knows Why (L)
B.f.3 Eagle - Katie's Ten by Rock Hard Ten, TX
Maroon, White, '' R'' and Maroon Horse Emblem, Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

58 $10,000 Own: Rebel Society LLC
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (88-12-13-14)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 116

2024: 8 2 0 1 $27,703 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 8 2 0 1 $27,703 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,949
18Sep24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :23¶¹ :46¾¹ 1:12¸¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 39-66 6 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Diaz R 118 bL 2.10 1027 God Knows Why118¶¡ Lofty Heights118¶ Space Pirate122¨© pressd outs foes,drvng 6
03Jul24 LS8 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :47^º 1:06½¸ 3gklMcl 7500 44-60 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 1º 1¶^¢ Diaz R 120 bL *.90 1022 God Knows Why120¶^¢ Along Came Thunder119¶¢ Doc's Joy121¡ trkin,tip3w upr,drwoff 10
15Jun24 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22½¾ :47¸¹ 1:06¸» 3gklMcl 20000 50-55 7 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3º Diaz R 120 bL 2.60 1029 Bali Girlee124¡ Mizz Factor124¹¡ God Knows Why120¶ 3w,gamely1/4,gv way 7
27May24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿¾ :46¹¾ 1:13^½ 3gklMsw 40000 49-49 6 2 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4º¢ Diaz R 118 L 7.40 1026 All American Lady118¶£ Bluebonnet Girl120¡ Bling Baby119¸ stalk2w,nt enough late 9
12May24 LS1 sys 6K¹¼ :22¼¹ :45¿½ 1:19¼¼ 3 klMsw 40000 66-49 4 4 4¸£ 4¾¡ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Diaz R 122 L 3.00 1028 Bacliff122¸ Scooter's Honor122¨© Highlander Honey122¼¡ wno threat 5
21Apr24 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22¼¿ :46¸» 1:06¸^ 3 klMsw 40000 8-66 8 8 8¿¢ 7¶¸ 7¾ 4¹¡ Diaz R 122 L 8.00 1014 Flying First Class122¶¢ Bluebonnet Girl122«¬ Bacliff122¸¢ unhurried,4w,improving 9
06Apr24 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿º :45½¶ 1:05½» 35klMsw 40000 42-49 9 2 7¾ 7½¢ 5¼ 5½£ Diaz R 120 L 4.50 Texas Star119¸¡ Avaling121¶¡ Flying First Class119¡ set2w,rally 2lil 2late 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :52.1b 59/72 9 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :54.0b 27/27 4 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :48.3h 12/39

5
3-1 Green

Austin City Girl (L)
B.m.5 Temple City - Sandra's Day by Mr. Greeley, KY
Black, turquoise and pink sash, turquoise and pink star stripe on sleeves, pink cap

60 $10,000 Own: John Rigney
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (68-6-10-12)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 120

2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,676 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $34,001
2023: 6 0 0 2 $5,524 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,602
Life: 20 2 2 4 $59,776 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,295

Track: 9 1 2 1 $27,227
24Oct24 RP6 ft 5fº» :22¼^ :46¼½ :59½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 57-37 1 2 2¡ 3¶ 5»¢ 6¿¢ Elliott S 120 L *1.50 Ms I Speight119¸¡ Tribal Queen120¹¢ Adios Muchachas117¸¢ inside, gave way 7
24Aug24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :23¼¹ :47»º 1:18¹¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 28-70 2 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Elliott S 120 L 8.50 1150 Claudette Heir120¹£ Austin City Girl120º£ Bacliff118¨μ duel inside, held 2nd 6
06Jul24 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22º» :46¶¸ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 80-62 5 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 5¿¢ Sanchez O 124 L 16.10 1147 Tensas Lu Lu124º Antifreeze120¹¢ Poetic Union124¶ prompt2w,flatten late 9
26Aug23 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :46½¸ 1:12¹¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 20-34 3 6 8½ 7»¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Elliott S 122 fL 7.00 1095 Frosty Brew122» Its My Money Too122º£ My Dams Atitude122«¬ bump start, no threat, 8
15Jun23 LS7 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48½^ 1:13¸¸ 1:37¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 70-76 8 5¶£ 3¶ 2¡ 4¹¢ 5½ Alvarez J L 123 fL 6.10 1108 Autostrada123¨μ True Blue Sky123º Hourglass Figure123¶¡ stalk,loom,flattened 10
27May23 LS4 fm p 5fº¼ :21¾¿ :45¶º :56»¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 49-72 3 8 7»¡ 7¹£ 4¸¡ 4º Elliott S 124 fL 5.70 1104 Jn's Turn to Win124¶£ Thinkitsadonation119¸ Zinasdestinyvirago124¨μ rated ins,cl willingly 10
29Apr23 LS9 ft 5f¹» :23¸¼ :47º¿ 1:00^½ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 35-60 7 8 8º 7»£ 7¼¡ 6¾ Elliott S 124 fL 4.50 1100 Ima Sky Traveler124¡ Miss Distinctive124£ Bling On the Light124¶ passed tired rivals 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 17/31 8 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 10/24 15 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.1h 20/21 9 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :48.2h 8/90

6
5-1 Black

C L Legacy (L)
Ch.m.5 Den's Legacy - Majestic American by Majesticperfection, IA
Purple, black "LC" in white ball, purple cap

42 $10,000 Own: Carol Griffieon and Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Lynn Chleborad (8-0-1-0)

COLE MECHE (9-1-0-1) 115»

2024: 6 1 1 1 $19,064 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,344 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 1 $48,276 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :23¹¼ :47¶º 1:13¶^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 19-39 2 4 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 4¼¡ 4¼£ Gonzalez E 123 bBL 7.50 Sing Lucy Sing121¨μ Mor Foxy120¶¡ Risky Whisky121» early contention,faded 5
26Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :23¸¶ :46¹¾ 1:12¾^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 35-49 2 4 2¶ 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Bacon T W 119» bBL 2.60 Sorcerer's Girl120¶¢ C L Legacy119£ Mor Foxy120¸£ angld rail mid-stretch 4
29Jul24 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22»¿ :46¹¸ 1:05¶º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 40-54 7 3 4¸¡ 4º 4¸¡ 3£ Pusac A 121 bBL 18.70 Betty Jo124£ Sorcerer's Girl118¨© C L Legacy121«¬ 4wd,btwn late,nipd plc 10
14Jun24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¼» :47¸º 1:13^» 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 67-51 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Gonzalez E 125 bBL 5.90 C L Legacy125¼¢ American Sue125¶¡ Nautical Miss125£ vied,rebid1/4,pull awy 7
02Jun24 Prm2 ft 5f¹¾ :22»¼ :46¼» :59º¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L/x 48-24 7 6 6¹¢ 6½ 7¶¶ 5¶º¢ Birzer A 122 bBL 2.70 Jill's Lemon Drop125¶^ Wumpmug125¹ Gangster Americano120¨μ off pace,5w,no threat 7
17May24 Prm1 ft 5f¹¾ :22¼» :46¸¼ :59¹¸ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L-w 49-39 2 3 2¶ 4º 5½ 4»£ Gonzalez E 125 bBL 4.80 Reba125¹¢ Olivia's Hope120¸ American Sue125¡ 3wd upper,mild improve 7
29Sep23 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¼» :46»¹ 1:05¿¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 58-40 5 3 3¡ 4¸¢ 2¹ 5º Jordan K R 123 BL 23.70 Sweet Stroll120¨μ Nautical Miss123¶¡ Bit a Bad News123¸ in range ins,3w,flatnd 9
Workout(s): 19 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :48.4b 21/29

7
6-1 Orange

Afraid Im Notcentsª (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - I'm Not Afraid by Maria's Mon, OK
Navy, gold and navy "D" and musical note emblem, navy musical note on gold sleeves, navy cap

58 $12,500 Own: Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. (Tonni Covel)
Trn: Oscar Flores (51-8-5-7)

ISAAC CASTILLO (68-13-5-8) 116

2024: 5 1 1 0 $16,848 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,758
2023: 6 1 2 0 $28,741 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 0 $45,589 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $24,558

Track: 5 1 1 0 $23,741
23Apr24 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22¶½ :46¶¾ 1:05¾¿ 3gklClm 25000nw3/L 99-65 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹ Pusac A 120 bL 7.60 Gospel Sister125¹ Afraid Im Notcents120¶¢ La Paradiso Jordan125¸¢ vied inside, 2nd best 5
03Apr24 Wrd4 ft 5f»» :22º¸ :46º¼ :59¸^ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 72-60 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Pusac A 120 bL 2.40 Afraid Im Notcents120¨μ Low Euro Cat120¹£ Reality Check128¨μ pace ins,long drive,up 5
18Mar24 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :23^¾ :46¾¹ 1:12^¼ 3gklAlw 23000nw2/L 29-59 7 7 7»¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ Pusac A 120 bL 7.20 Sweet Attitude125º¢ Candy's a Dandy125¨μ Sexy Brown125¶¡ swung wide upr,flattnd 7
04Mar24 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22½¿ :46»½ 1:05¿½ 3gklAlw 23000nw2/L 67-60 5 3 4¶£ 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 5¼ Pusac A 120 bL 15.70 Rainbow Angel120¨μ Okie Trouble120¶£ Sweet Attitude125¸¡ 6wd upper,no final bid 10
17Feb24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22º» :47¶¸ 1:00¶½ 3gk Alw 36000cnd 80-56 8 2 3¶ 8¹¢ 8¼ 7¿ Vargas J P 117 bL 28.70 Six String118«¬ Thisoneisforyou121¶ Broken Hearts Bay121¸£ brief speed, done 9
28Dec23 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :47¹¿ 1:00¾¸ 2 k Clm 20000nw2/L 78-66 1 4 4£ 3¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ Roman K 122 bL 15.50 Americn Tsunmi122«¬ Afrid Im Notcents122¨μ Ready for Thunder119¸ chck, duel, lost photo 6
14Dec23 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :45¼¾ 1:05^¾ 2 klClm 30000nw2/L 66-10 4 5 4¹ 4º 6¶¶ 8¸¾¡ Wade L 119 b 15.10 Lady Zephyr118¼¡ Rainbow Angel119¨μ Xyngin Spitfire120¼¡ through after half 9
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :40.0b 10/10 4 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.4h 14/16 17 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.1b 22/28 2 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :39.4b 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)

5 Remington Park
Maiden Special Weight Jack O' Lantern

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Chili the Kid
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Competitive Edge - Silver Dollar Dame by Silver City, TX
Hunter Green, white "SF Cross" brand, green Cross and cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Shadow Cross Farms (Kelly Shumake)
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (84-12-18-12)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 11/19 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.1hg 12/66 28 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 20/67 21 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :37.1h 5/21

2
6-1 White

Box a Rocks
Gr/ro.g.2 Gift Box - Dynamic Justice by Lantana Mob, KY
White, black sash

53 Own: Travis Swan Murphy and Matt Trent
Trn: Travis Swan Murphy (18-0-3-2)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (136-12-14-18) 118

2024: 6 0 4 1 $26,677 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 4 1 $26,677 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,783
10Oct24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22½¿ :46¾» 1:05¾¶ 2 Msw 34000 36-59 5 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Triana Jr. A 120 b 5.10 1102 Wood Ceiling118¨μ Box a Rocks120¶¢ Dapilot119¨© chased, 2w, led hung 6
27Sep24 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¿ :47¸¾ 1:05¿¿ 2 Mcl 50000 43-58 5 1 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¨μ Fletcher C D 119 bB *.90 Manzoni119¨μ Box a Rocks119º¢ Sutter Bug114¶¹¡ 2wdbid,edging up late 6
21Sep24 Prm9 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹¶ :46º^ :58¿¹ 2 Mcl 30000 35-45 4 4 6»£ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 2½¢ Fletcher C D 114» bB 11.70 Fools Conversation119½¢ Box a Rocks114«¬ P R Mo Vision114¶£ inside,2w,up for place 7
01Sep24 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22½» :46¸¾ :59¶½ 2 Mcl 50000 15-43 3 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Bachicha E 114» bB 3.00 Running Bayou119¹£ P R Mo Vision119¶¡ Box a Rocks114¶¡ wbumped rail 2xs 7
16Jun24 Prm5 ft 4K¹¾ :22¿¼ :46¶¾ :52¹» 2 Msw 34500 59-38 2 5 5¸£ -- 5½¡ 5¶^£ Roman K 119 bB *1.80 Nacho Bar119¹ Tzedakah120¨μ Big Swag119º¢ urged 2-3wd,no thtreat 6
01Jun24 Prm1 ft 4K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48^¹ :54»» 2 Msw 34500 61-67 1 5 4¸¢ -- 3¸ 2¨μ Zimmerman R 120 bB 3.10 Gun Powder119¨μ Box a Rocks120¹£ Govenor Hank119»¡ getting to winner late 5
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :50.2b 14/20 a5 Aug 24 Prm 3F ft :35.3b 1/11

3
3-1 Blue

My Wife Is Right
B.g.2 Practical Joke - Krissys Manicure by Twirling Candy, KY
Red and blue halves, white star, red and white opposing sleeves, red cap

68 Own: Lone Star Racing Club (Melodie Cravens)
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (84-12-18-12)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 118

2024: 2 0 1 1 $10,504 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $10,504 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,504
03Oct24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :45½^ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 34000 41-72 2 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3» 2¸¢ Wade L 119 4.10 1036 Texas Creed118¸¢ My Wife Is Right119¶ Cause Mimi Said118¶¢ chased, 3w, 2nd best 6
12Sep24 RP6 ft 5fº» :22¾¹ :46¹¸ :58¼¼ 2 Msw 34000 33-63 6 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Wade L 119 4.00 1033 Dominant Spirit118º£ Cheers to Candy118¡ My Wife Is Right119º¢ rallied, 4w, no menace 7
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:00.3hg 5/18 23 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 2/8 10 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.4hg 9/15 2 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 8/19

4
4-1 Yellow

Exhilaration
Dk B/ Br.c.2 McKinzie - Free Flying Soul by Quiet American, KY
White, navy 'FAS' on silver diamond, navy and silver diamond stripes on sleeves, navy cap

0.00 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC (Kevin Kuta)
Trn: Austin Gustafson (45-7-7-8)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (65-6-6-12) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :35.4hg 3/38 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 9/72 a10 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :37.0h 1/12 a29 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :48.2h 1/10

5
9-2 Green

Cause Mimi Said
Ch.c.2 Brody's Cause - Sweetest Appeal by Graydar, KY
Gold, light blue "TR", light blue Crosses on gold sleeves,

70 Own: Tommy Neatherlin and Roxanne Neatherlin
Trn: Austin Gustafson (45-7-7-8)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 118

2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,731 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,731 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,731
03Oct24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :45½^ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 34000 38-70 3 4 4¸ 4º 4¼ 3¹¢ Cabrera D 118 11.40 1034 Texas Creed118¸¢ My Wife Is Right119¶ Cause Mimi Said118¶¢ settled, 3w, mild gain 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 14/23 28 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :37.4h 10/24 21 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.4hg 7/25 14 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 10/14

6
12-1 Black

Perfect Dial
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Dialed In - Copperelle by Elusive Quality, AR
Green, "MANSFIELD", green sleeves, yellow cap

49 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (47-10-7-8)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (163-28-32-22) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,017 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,017 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,017
03Oct24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½½ :45½^ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 34000 5-49 4 6 6½ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¸£ Alvarez J L 118 6.80 998 Texas Creed118¸¢ My Wife Is Right119¶ Cause Mimi Said118¶¢ unhurried, no threat 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :41hg 9/9 17 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :52.3b 25/26 25 Sep 24 RP 3F gd :36.2hg 3/5 18 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 15/16

7
20-1Orange

Dr Skyscraper
B.g.2 Sky Flight - Marrybellanight by Mr. Nightlinger, TX
Green, purple "D" in diamond frame, purple diamonds and cuffs on sleeves, green cap

56 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (65-7-9-9)

JERMAINE V. BRIDGMOHAN (50-4-8-7) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $2,035 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,035 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,035
10Oct24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22½¿ :46¾» 1:05¾¶ 2 Msw 34000 19-56 4 4 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¸£ 4¶¡ Shepherd J 118 18.10 1066 Wood Ceiling118¨μ Box a Rocks120¶¢ Dapilot119¨© rallied, 5w, gaining 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :40.4b 8/9 29 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 8/10 20 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.4h 12/16 13 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 9/41

8
10-1 Pink

Frozentap
Gr/ro.c.2 Frosted - Agi's Cait by Tale of the Cat, KY
Pink and black diamonds, black "D" on pink diamond, pink sleeves, pink cap

0.00 Own: Richard L. Davis
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (88-12-13-14)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.1hg 2/72 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :52.3hg 64/66 27 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:00.0hg 2/21 13 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 13/41

9
20-1 Aqua

Rocky Rock It
Gr/ro.g.2 Too Much Bling - Special Rockstar by Special Rate, TX
Pink, blue star, pink stars on blue sleeves, blue cap

50 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds (Philip Leckinger)
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (68-6-10-12)

ISAAC CASTILLO (68-13-5-8) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,017 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,017 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,017
10Oct24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22½¿ :46¾» 1:05¾¶ 2 Msw 34000 16-50 6 5 5º 3¶ 4¸¡ 5º Castillo I 118 7.60 1016 Wood Ceiling118¨μ Box a Rocks120¶¢ Dapilot119¨© 4w, bid, flattened out 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 8/10 2 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/17 21 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.4hg 48/76 13 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 29/41

10
20-1 Purple

Big Country Boy
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Country House - Ferris Wheel by Into Mischief, AR
Purple, white, "RGS" in circle frame, purple chevrons on white sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Ricky G. Smith
Trn: Tim Dixon (17-1-1-2)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (84-5-7-15) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.3hg 4/72 8 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 5/9 26 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :48.3hg 2/33 5 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :52.2b 28/30

11
10-1 Grey

Dapilot
Ch.g.2 Early Flyer - Lissom by Bradester, TX
Silver, black sash, black horse emblem, red sleeves, red cap

52 Own: Blackhorse Farm LLC ( Joseph Sutton)
Trn: Danny Pish (64-9-10-16)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (175-35-22-22) 118

2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,816 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,816 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,816
10Oct24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22½¿ :46¾» 1:05¾¶ 2 Msw 34000 32-56 1 3 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ Wade L 119 3.70 914 Wood Ceiling118¨μ Box a Rocks120¶¢ Dapilot119¨© winside, steadied 1/8 6
12Sep24 RP6 ft 5fº» :22¾¹ :46¹¸ :58¼¼ 2 Msw 34000 13-48 7 6 7»¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¶ Wiseman I 119 8.30 905 Dominant Spirit118º£ Cheers to Candy118¡ My Wife Is Right119º¢ 3 wide turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 33/72 a3 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.0h 1/26 7 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.1hg 3/15 a31 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/10

12
15-1 Lime

Boss Down
B.g.2 Anchor Down - Ellie's the Boss by Street Boss, KY
Black, gold "S", gold "S" on black sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Silva Racing LLC (Miguel Silva)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (49-11-5-7)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (138-21-23-20) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.2hg 12/61 3 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.4h 5/26 17 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 8/28 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.1hg 19/65
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Dr Skyscraper will race with Blinkers On

a
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REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) (.50
Cent Minimum)

6 Remington Park
Claiming Salem's Spell

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to $4,725 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Cajun Doll (L)
B.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Shezadoll by Early Flyer, TX
Camouflage, orange "DUPUY", black racehorse emblem, orange "DUPUY" on sleeves, orange cap

59 $20,000 Own: Allen C. Dupuy
Trn: Owner (21-1-3-3)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 118

2024: 10 1 0 2 $36,670 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 2 0 2 0 $13,566 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $13,214
Life: 12 1 2 2 $50,236 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $22,486

Track: 4 0 2 0 $16,486
27Sep24 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¾ 1:17½¿ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 67-65 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 4º¢ Wade L 119 2.80 1065 Take Charge Babe118¶£ High Tone Woman118¸¢ Contessa's Song118¨μ vied 3w, faltered 7
31Aug24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 64-50 2 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 4½ 4¶» Sanchez O 118 5.60 1053 The Girl in Red120¶£ Neutralize120»¡ Natural Touch118½£ saved ground, faltered 7
09Jun24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¾ :45¿½ 1:19^¾ 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L 70-50 4 5 2¸¡ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 9¶¶¡ Quinonez L S 122 h 5.50 1085 Blue Heavenly122¶£ Cressons Lil Charm123£ City Ghost122¶ chs 2w,flatn out late 10
29May24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¿ :45¾½ 1:04½¶ 3gk Alw 20000nw2/L 65-70 4 6 2¶ 4¶¢ 2¹ 3º¡ Nieves E 120 h 37.00 Kentucky Cajun117¹¡ Lassie My Girl119¶ Cajun Doll120¶ btwn9/16, outfinished 9
04May24 LS3 gd p 7K¼^ :23»¶ :47¼¶ 1:31½¼ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 116-53 7 4 1«¬ 1¡ 7½¡ 8¶¼¢ Elliott C 118 L 8.30 1092 Arinniti124»¡ Market Profile124¶ Army Kitten124¨μ pc2w,vied 2nd,tired st 8
21Apr24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23^^ :46¼¾ 1:19¸º 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L 65-61 10 7 6¶¢ 4¶¢ 5º 6½¡ Mora G 122 L 13.30 1097 Successfulpath122» High Tone Woman122¨μ Antifreeze122¨μ stk3w,5wupr,empty 10
30Mar24 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :21½¿ :45»¹ 1:12^¾ 3gklAlw 40000nw1/x 46-66 6 11 8¾¢ 8½¡ 7¸£ 5¹¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 8.60 Rubiana121¶ Blue Heavenly119¶¡ Bling On the Light123¨μ wshffle bk,8wupr,empty 12
18Feb24 Hou7 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :47¸¶ 1:20¿» 3 klMsw 40000 79-55 6 7 4¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸£ Triana Jr. A 122 hL *1.30 Cajun Doll122¸£ Taps Mistress122¨μ Bling It to Me122¶¡ vied 4w, driving 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 2/3 20 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 7/36 23 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 3/42 9 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 46/90

2
2-1 White

Contessa's Song (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Sense - Bev's Summer Song by Birdstone, KY
White, black sash

52 $20,000 Own: CSLR Racing Partners LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (49-9-7-5)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (175-35-22-22) 118

2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,786 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $525
2023: 3 1 0 0 $26,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $30,071 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $22,800

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,036
27Sep24 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¾ 1:17½¿ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 66-65 4 2 4¨μ 3¨μ 3¹ 3º Wethey Jr. F 118 L 5.90 960 Take Charge Babe118¶£ High Tone Woman118¸¢ Contessa's Song118¨μ vied 4w, weakened 7
16Aug24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 104-33 1 3¸ 3¸ 5º 7¿ 7¹¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 8.70 Rachels Song125¸ Beira120¶¢ Alcohol120¶ flattened out 7
05Jul24 GP7 fm p¶^ 5f¼¶ :21½¼ :44»¼ :56^¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 58-61 2 6 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 5¼¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 31.70 Condora120¶£ The Dove Rules120¶¡ Deflection120£ chased inside, faded 7
07Dec23 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :46^¸ 1:17¹» 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 40-33 4 7 7»¢ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸½£ Jaramillo E 120 41.00 Fiona's Magic114¸¡ Bourbon Breeze120¶£ Lincoln Park120«¬ wstumbled st, trailed 7
08Sep23 Del3 ft 6f»¼ :22¾½ :46½» 1:12¸¼ 2 k Msw 38000 34-63 2 2 2º 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Olver M 113½ 1.40 Contessa's Song113¹¢ Arijana's Pearl119£ Arch Street119¶½¡ drew off, mild urging 5
29Jul23 Mth3 ft 5K¹¸ :22¿¾ :47º¾ 1:07^¶ 2 k Msw 57500 59-51 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹ Olver M 110½ 2.20 D'lightful Summer117«¬ Antenna117¸ Classy Chick117¶ speed ins, weakened 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.2h 27/32 20 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 14/36 2 Aug 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/6

3
10-1 Blue

Bringonthebubbly (L)
Ch.f.3 Bradester - Jolly Good by Paddy O'Prado, TX
Black, green, grey and red emblem, red stripe on sleeves, black cap

59 $20,000 Own: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC (David Cobb)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (49-11-5-7)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (163-28-32-22) 118

2024: 6 0 1 0 $12,848 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 3 1 2 0 $29,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 9 1 3 0 $42,148 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jul24 LS9 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¾¼ :44»¶ :56¼¹ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 30-63 3 9 9¾¡ 9¶¶ 8¾¡ 7¼¡ Diaz R 118 L 17.40 1081 Phunk118¸£ Azunia124¡ The Next Big Bling122¶¡ wbumped, no menace 10
09Jun24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¾ :45¿½ 1:19^¾ 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L 43-52 6 4 8¼¡ 8º£ 10¼¡ 8¶^£ Alvarez J L 122 L 19.90 1063 Blue Heavenly122¶£ Cressons Lil Charm123£ City Ghost122¶ 2w,bmpd upr,no threat 10
25May24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22»^ :46¾¼ 1:12»¸ 3gklAlw 40500nw2/L 79-66 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Alvarez J L 119 L 2.40 1036 Dulce Amanecer Yg119¡ Bringonthebubbly119¡ Lexington Diva119¡wbmp,duel in,outfinshd 7
21Apr24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23^^ :46¼¾ 1:19¸º 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 74-63 6 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 2¹ 5¼¡ Gonzalez E 122 L 17.30 1056 Successfulpath122» High Tone Woman122¨μ Antifreeze122¨μ vied in,3w,gv way late 10
03Mar24 Hou5 ft 7fº^ :23¸¶ :46¼¸ 1:25¾º 3 klAoc 50000nw3/L 78-66 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¼ Gonzalez E 120 L 19.70 City Ghost123º¡ Texas Moon122¡ Antifreeze122¶ stlk2w,led1/4,gvwylate 7
27Jan24 Hou8 gd 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹^ 1:13¶^ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 37-56 1 8 9º¡ 8¼£ 6¼£ 7¶¸£ Gonzalez E 118 L 21.30 Too Much Kiki122»£ Successfulpath117¸¡ Speak Softly117£ unhurried, no factor 9
22Jul23 Cby2 ft 4Kº» :22¿º :47¹¶ :53¿º 2 k Msw 27000 57-58 1 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 1«¬ Barajas A 118 3.00 Bringonthebubbly118«¬ Short Stretch118¶¢ Cressons Lil Charm118¼¢ 4-3w,surged up late 6
02Jul23 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22»¹ :47»^ 1:07»º 2 klMsw 33000 66-39 3 4 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 2½¢ Fuentes L A 119 L 12.30 1027 Cowgirlslikebling119½¢ Bringonthebubbly119¡ Over Blinged119«¬ rl,4wupr,cls well late 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 30/61 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.0b 46/66 21 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :54.1h 75/76 a12 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :36.0h 1/16

4
5-1 Yellow

Ocean Bird (L)
Ch.f.3 Bird Song - Seaport by Tapit, KY
White, white "MB" in black and blue diamond frame, white cuffs on black sleeves, black cap

56 $20,000 Own: Marissa Black
Trn: Owner (30-4-2-4)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (65-6-6-12) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $13,423 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $863 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $214
Life: 5 1 1 0 $14,286 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $14,286

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,996
19Oct24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¾º 1:12¶¹ 35k Mcl 10000-c 70-73 8 2 3¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Manrrique F J 118 bL *2.10 1054 Ocean Bird118¸ Midshipman's Lady118¹£ Uncle Shortys Girl122¡ rallied, 3w, driving 8

Claimed by Black Marissa from Sparks, William S. and Brothers Edmondson for $10,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
16Mar24 OP2 gd 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46º» 1:13^¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-v 104-41 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶^¢ Bejarano R 118 bL *.90 Classy Edge113¸ Predicting110¸ Differently117¨μ quick early, gave way 11
01Mar24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :47^¶ 1:12¿¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 88-64 6 1 1¹ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¡ Bejarano R 118 bL 3.90 Shesasmalltowngirl124¡ Ocean Bird118¸¢ Zongs Irish Frost119¸£ clear again 1/8,caught 11
02Feb24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :46ºº 1:12º» 3 k Mcl 24000 (24-20)-c 101-47 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 6¶^£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.60 Show Me the Candy119¶ Gogo Bobbyjo106»¡ Art Queen122¶¢ vied off rail,faltered 12

Claimed by Sparks, William S. and Brothers Edmondson from Marylou Whitney Stables (Hendrickson) for $24,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
19Oct23 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¼¾ :47¸½ 1:12½^ 2 k Mcl 150000 88-40 9 5 2¡ 3¡ 6¾ 6¶¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 3.14 Ma Rae's Girl119¶£ In Good Taste119¶¡ Controlled Temper119¶ spar 2w-3p,wkn btw upr 9
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.2b 1/23 3 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.3b 4/26 24 Sep 24 RP 4F gd :49.0h 7/26

5
8-1 Green

Mo Willa (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Among the Willows by Brahms, NY
Green, purple "D" in diamond frame, purple diamonds and cuffs on sleeves, green cap

48 $20,000 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (65-7-9-9)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (84-5-7-15) 118

2024: 6 1 2 1 $18,812 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $489
2023: 3 0 0 0 $547 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $19,359 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,309

Track: 6 1 1 1 $15,614
12Oct24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¼ :46»¶ 1:11¿¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 48-62 2 4 3¶¡ 6¶£ 4»¢ 2º Wiseman I 119 L 7.80 1044 Courageous Cappen122º Mo Willa119£ Lady Yellowstone119¸£ saved ground, 2nd best 9
26Sep24 RP2 ft 7f»^ :24º¾ :48¶¸ 1:26¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L ---48 6 3 3¸ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 3»¡ Eramia R E 121 L 9.60 1070 Iuka Miss119¸¢ Undo the Right122¹¢ Mo Willa121«¬ settled, 4w, late gain 6
16Aug24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46¶^ 1:06¶¶ 35k Mcl 20000 59-64 8 4 8º 9» 3¹¡ 1£ Hernandez H 118 L 30.70 1039 Mo Willa118£ Bold Appeal118¡ Can't Zap This118£ 4p turn,7p lane,rally 11
06Jul24 LS5 ft 5K¹» :22¾¶ :47¶¶ 1:07^¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 29-44 5 8 8» 6º£ 4¼ 4½ Bridgmohan J V 120 L 2.50 1016 Prossimo118º¡ Lady Athena120£ Witch Way Gray125¶£ wcarried out,empty 9
22Jun24 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21¿¶ :45^¾ :57¶¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 64-47 4 8 4¸ 4¹ 5¼¢ 5¼£ Bridgmohan J V 121 L 11.20 1035 On Wing120º¢ Hollywoodboulevard121¶¢ Cat Island Express119¶ chs 2w,lack late rspns 12
25May24 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¼^ :46¼½ 1:06º¼ 3gk Mcl 7500 66-61 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Hernandez H 118 L 11.60 1018 Ize a Blast118¶¢ Mo Willa118¶£ Neptune's Grotto118¡wbp,pc2w,duel lt,caught 10
08Nov23 RP1 ft 6f»^ :23º¹ :48¸¼ 1:14»½ 2 k Mcl 10000 44-42 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º£ Bracho R A 118 21.10 1055 Pure Connection118¡ Midnight Lady120¹¡ Miss You No More119¨μ duel inside, faltered, 10
11Oct23 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :46º¶ 1:06¸» 2 k Mcl 20000 52-34 7 2 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 5¿ 6¶¶£ Bracho R A 118 44.10 1041 Imma Going to Win118½ Anna Up119«¬ Over Blinged118¶£ 4w, bid, gave way 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :40.3b 7/9 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 31/66 14 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.4h 53/74 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 58/65

6
8-1 Black

Undo the Right (L)
B.f.4 Funtastic - Quick Split by Broken Vow, TX
Black, White B in Red Diamond on back, Black sleeves with Red diamonds

55 $20,000 Own: Jake Brown
Trn: Danny Pish (64-9-10-16)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 122

2024: 2 0 1 0 $3,418 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $11,254 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 4 0 $35,792 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,885

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,418
26Sep24 RP2 ft 7f»^ :24º¾ :48¶¸ 1:26¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L ---54 3 6 4¸ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Wiseman I 122 bL 10.10 1113 Iuka Miss119¸¢ Undo the Right122¹¢ Mo Willa121«¬ inside, led, empty 6
12Sep24 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :45¾¸ 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 42-50 9 10 10¼¢ 10½£ 7¶^ 5¶¸¢ Wiseman I 122 bL 64.40 1102 Bold Appeal119¾¡ Courageous Cappen122¸ Grove St.118«¬ mild rally stretch, 11
07Sep23 Alb7 ft 6K¸^ :22½º :45¹^ 1:17¾½ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L-v 42-59 7 5 6¼¡ 6¹£ 7» 5¸¡ Gomez E P 122 bL 2.50 Bye Bye Brooky122¨© Roses for Suzzett124£ Miss Jax124¶ 7-w, mild rally 9
18Jun23 Rui2 ft 5K¹^ :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 57-65 3 7 5¸¢ 4º 3¹ 4¹¢ Gomez E P 121 bL 5.30 Miss Tricky Indy121¶ Gabriella Who123¸ It's Saul Right121¨μ lacked late response, 7
07Feb23 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :23^¶ :46^^ 1:10¾º 3 k Mcl 10000 46-66 4 4 3¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1º¢ Gomez E P 121 bL *1.20 Undo the Right121º¢ Miss Tricky Indy121¶ Friendly Shuffle121¨μ drew off, easy winner 7
29Jan23 Sun2 ft 5K¸» :23^¿ :46¹¿ 1:04¶º 3 k Msw 30800 30-54 4 6 5¸£ 6¹¡ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Fuentes L A 121 bL 17.10 Zanarazzi121»¢ Cairo Moon121¹¢ Chicago Cat121¨μ 9-w, no rally 7
19Dec22 Zia8 ft 5fº^ :21»^ :45¶º :56¹¹ 2 k Msw 32500 58-56 1 4 5º¢ 4º¡ 4º 4¶^ Gomez E P 120 bL 9.40 Foolish Delight120º¡ Zanarazzi120¶£ More Than Shakin120¹£ 3wd turn,no final bid 7
05Dec22 Zia5 ft 6fº^ :21¾¸ :45^¾ 1:11¹¹ 2 k Msw 32500 99-51 7 3 5¸ 4¸¢ 3¹ 4¶¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 120 bL 9.70 Christian d'Oro120¼£ Cairo Moon120º More Than Shakin120£ 4p 1/4,flattned,outsid 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 42/72 20 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :38.2h 10/16 5 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 11/18 29 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52h 35/46

7
9-2 Orange

Bluebonnet Girl (L)
B.f.3 Shaman Ghost - Blue Garter by U S Ranger, TX
Black, green, grey and red emblem, red stripe on sleeves, black cap

62 $20,000 Own: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC (David Cobb)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (49-11-5-7)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 118

2024: 8 1 2 2 $40,061 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $40,061 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,366

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,698
21Sep24 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :46¸¼ 1:18¼½ 35k Mcl 20000 51-73 3 3 4¸ 4¸ 1¡ 1º¢ Cabrera D 120 L *.30 1058 Bluebonnet Girl120º¢ In a Mineshaft121¡ Uncle Shortys Girl124»£ stalk, 4w, drew away 7
12Jul24 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¿ :46½¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklMsw 40000 93-58 7 1 2¶ 3¡ 5º 4¹ Cabrera D 120 L 5.90 1044 Mariah120«¬ Mizz Factor124¸¢ Songerie118£ bmp,prs 2w,gv way late 14
21Jun24 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22ºº :46½¼ 1:06¸¼ 3gklMsw 40000 64-57 8 2 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5£ 3» ValdezJiminez E 120 L *1.80 1050 Bling Baby119¶¢ Indy La Primera118¹£ Bluebonnet Girl120£wbrk in,bp,3w,sted late 8
27May24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿¾ :46¹¾ 1:13^½ 3gklMsw 40000 42-55 1 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶£ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 3.70 1043 All American Lady118¶£ Bluebonnet Girl120¡ Bling Baby119¸ stalk in,4w,game2nd 9
05May24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22¿» :46¶¶ 1:19º¿ 3gklMsw 40000 49-64 10 5 6¸£ 6¶£ 3º 3º£ Alvarez J L 119 L 3.00 1041 Avaling118£ All American Lady118º Bluebonnet Girl119¹¡ chase 3w, up show 11
21Apr24 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22¼¿ :46¸» 1:06¸^ 3 klMsw 40000 69-72 5 2 2«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 3.40 1053 Flying First Class122¶¢ Bluebonnet Girl122«¬ Bacliff122¸¢ vie2w,duel in st,outkc 9
10Feb24 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:06^¼ 3 klMsw 40000 63-64 7 2 4¹¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¢ Guerra R 122 L 6.00 Antifreeze122¨μ She Speaks122£ Flying First Class122¨μ rallied, 3w, bid,empty 9
07Jan24 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22^» :46»¾ 1:14½» 3 klMsw 40000 100-52 1 6 4£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¨μ* ValdezJiminez E 122 L 7.90 Blu Hvnly122¨μ Blubonnet Girl122£ Uptown Goldengoods122¨© w2w, bore in 1/8, hung,DQ7th 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :54.0h 60/61 a17 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :34.4h 1/15 10 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 6/21 22 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 13/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-7-4 RP-10/31/2024-6

REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) (.50
Cent Minimum)

7 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming Scream Queens

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus up to $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123
Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

I Bileve (L)
B.f.4 Blame - Sky Garden (GB) by Acclamation (GB), KY
White, black swan, black stripe on white sleeves, black cap

36 $10,000 Own: Patrick E. Swan and Julie Green
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (31-0-4-8)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 123

2024: 9 0 0 1 $6,641 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $170
2023: 7 0 1 0 $6,397 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,413
Life: 19 0 1 1 $15,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 0 0 $3,542
21Sep24 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :46¸¼ 1:18¼½ 35k Mcl 20000 44-26 2 6 6¹¢ 7¼¡ 7¶¶ 6¸¹¢ Triana Jr. A 124 bfhL 60.40 1073 Bluebonnet Girl120º¢ In a Mineshaft121¡ Uncle Shortys Girl124»£ inside turn, no threat 7
04Sep24 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47½» 1:13¿¼ 1:42¸¹ 35k Mcl 20000 25-36 1 6¶¹ 6¶» 6¶º 5¿ 4¿£ Quinonez B 122 bhL 25.60 1074 Scooter's Honor121¶¡ My Butterfly122» Lady Katillac122¹¢ mild rally, no threat, 6
16Aug24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46¶^ 1:06¶¶ 35k Mcl 20000 26-47 1 10 10¿ 11¼¡ 8»£ 6½ Triana Jr. A 122 bhL 65.20 1042 Mo Willa118£ Bold Appeal118¡ Can't Zap This118£ chased ins,no factor 11
20Jul24 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:11^º 36k Mcl 10000 ---23 5 8 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¸¶¢ De La Cruz W 124 bhBL 18.80 Unbridled Lunar124¸¢ Big Tippa119¿¡ Flathead Finale119¶¡ never threatened 8
23Apr24 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :21¿» :46»¶ 1:05¾¶ 3gk Msw 22000 51-33 5 3 5¾¡ 5½ 5½ 4¶¹¢ Triana Jr. A 125 bhL 11.20 Bulleit Rocks125º¡ Suprising Code126¾£ Littleeurogirl125¨© inside turn,missed 3rd 5
10Apr24 Wrd7 gd 5Kº» :23¸¶ :47¼^ 1:06¾º 3gk Mcl 15000 46-48 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¢ Roman K 125 bhL 6.50 Chrome Racer125¶ Boss On the Run120¶¢ I Bileve125¶¢ hard chase,willing,5-p 7
27Mar24 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49¸¸ 1:14½¹ 1:40»¿ 3gk Msw 22000 42-47 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 4»¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¸£ Roman K 125 bhL 15.30 West Cost Fashion125¸¡ Angel On Fire120¶¡ Back Street Baby120¾£ rated3-4w,tired lane 5
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:05.0b 4/4 7 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/19

2
10-1 White

Along Came Thunder (L)
B.f.4 Moon Thunder - Along Came Kitten by Kitten's Joy, TX
Black, White Barn Emblem

38 $10,000 Own: Hillcrest Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Alejandro Baldillez Jr. (20-0-3-5)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (41-2-1-6) 123

2024: 6 0 2 1 $6,753 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 2 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $6,953 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,408

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
31Aug24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46^¸ 1:05¹¼ 35k Mcl 10000 17-41 3 9 10¾ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶º¢ Perez M A 122 L 64.80 1218 Bold Appeal118¶¢ Lil Knockout118º£ Mizz Factor122º¡ unhurried, no threat 10
03Jul24 LS8 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :47^º 1:06½¸ 3gklMcl 7500 ---35 3 10 9¶^ 9¶¶ 6¶^ 2¶^¢ Elliott C 119» L 6.60 1200 God Knows Why120¶^¢ Along Came Thunder119¶¢ Doc's Joy121¡ unhrrrd,5w,game 2nd 10
21Jun24 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22½¾ :47¶¿ 1:07¼¶ 3gklMcl 7500 28-46 3 6 6» 6» 3¸ 2¶£ Manrrique F J 124 L 4.60 1191 High Caliber Catch121¶£ Along Came Thunder124¡ Doc's Bud124»¢ set 2w,close well late 7
08Jun24 LS2 ft 7f¸½ :23½½ :47¶¿ 1:27¼¸ 3gklMcl 7500 52-44 7 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3½¡ Manrrique F J 124 bL 7.10 1154 Divertida118º£ High Caliber Catch120¸£ Along Came Thunder124¶¡wbrkout,prs 4w,hld 3rd 7
27May24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿¾ :46¹¾ 1:13^½ 3gklMsw 40000 15-38 9 8 8¼¡ 8¼£ 9½¡ 9¿ Manrrique F J 124 bL 35.60 1180 All American Lady118¶£ Bluebonnet Girl120¡ Bling Baby119¸ no menace 9
05May24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22¿» :46¶¶ 1:19º¿ 3gklMsw 40000 49-39 5 9 7¸£ 7¸¢ 9¿¡ 8¶½ Manrrique F J 124 bL 28.20 1196 Avaling118£ All American Lady118º Bluebonnet Girl119¹¡ chase in,5w,no impact 11
21May23 LS6 gd p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47½» 1:13º¼ 1:38¾^ 3gklMsw 33000 66-10 9 6¹£ 8¼£ 10¿£ 10¸½ 10¹»¢ Contreras A 121 bL 15.00 1224 Sky Rocker118¶¡ Blood Orange123»¡ Gold Memories118½ rank turn, no factor 10
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :54.1h 24/24 7 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :37.4h 16/28 24 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52.2h 77/89 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 68/96

3
12-1 Blue

Delta Nights (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Jay Gatsby - Prom by Festival of Light, LA
Blue, white sash

33 $10,000 Own: Heavenly View Farm LLC
Trn: Mackenzie Kane (2-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $435
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,455 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
10Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¹¹ :48½½ 1:32»½ 35k Mcl 20000 67-37 3 5 5º¡ 7»£ 9¶» 9¸¶£ Hernandez H 122 bL 91.60 1025 She's a Gold Lady120¨μ She's a Reader118º¡ Belmira118¨μ through after half 10
26Sep24 Cby5 fm p 7K¾^ :24¸¸ :48¸¿ 1:30¾¶ 35k Mcl 15000 19-54 9 11 12¿¡ 12¼£ 11¶^ 10¶¶¢ Harr K 123 bL 74.20 Baby Doll Peach123«¬ Aunt Gwen's124¶¢ Raetastic119¶¡ svd gnd,no bid 12
24Aug24 Cby2 fm p¹^ 1m½» :47^¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:36¾» 35k Mcl 15000-w 80-21 8 2¸ 3¶ 6º¡ 8¶½ 8¸¾¢ Harr K 124 bfL 29.00 Neptune's Grotto122¶ Blazing Performer119¸¢ Raetastic119¹¡ track,svd gnd,faded 8
25Oct23 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¾¼ :49¸½ 1:29¼¿ 3gklMcl 5000 33--- 6 8 7¼ 8¼¢ 8¶¼ 8º¸¡ Negron L 120 bL 28.30 Payton's Indian120¶£ That Is Awesome123£ Mallory Unbridled120¶¡ hopped st, no bid 9
11Sep23 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¼» :47^^ 1:27ºº 3gklMcl 25000 29-27 4 2 5¸£ 6¼ 5» 4¶¸ Castillo A 120 15.00 Little Z124¶¢ Secret Guitar115¿ Rona Vision120¶£ vied, 2w, faded 6
02Sep23 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :22¹^ :46¹º 1:05½¹ 3gklMsw 27000 2-29 12 12 12¶¹ 10¶^ 10¶¼ 10¸¸ Barrera E J 115» L 79.00 nHalfpriced120»¡nLouisiana Cowgirl120»¡ Lawless Times124¸£ trailed 3 wide 12
11Aug23 Evd9 fm p 7Kº^ :25^½ :50^» 1:32½¾ 3gklMsw 34000 23-37 2 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 6¿ 7¶¹ Barrera E J 113» L 12.80 Grace Hazel118¶¡ Sweet Alexis118¹¡ Tap Iron Fist118¶ mid pack, faded 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :38.1h 3/9 13 Sep 24 Cby 4F ft :50.4b 4/5 18 Aug 24 Cby 3F ft :38.2b 9/15 4 Aug 24 Cby 4F ft :51.3b 41/47

4
15-1 Yellow

Need Alittle Magicª (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Habayeb - Marco's Magic by Kela, OK
Blue, blue "JM" in white heart, white chevrons on blue sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: J. Dolores Mancillas-Rodriguez
Trn: Juliana Mancillas (0-0-0-0)

COLE MECHE (9-1-0-1) 114»

2024: 2 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $175 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
07Sep24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¿½ :47¹^ 1:13½¸ 35klMcl 10000 1--- 1 6 5½¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¾ 7º¶ Delorme L 120 b 45.90 918 O S U Budke122¸¢ Lil Tizzy118¶¢ Clever Victory120»¢ bore out, stopped late 7
17Jul24 Fmt9 ft 6f¶» 1:17¸¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 ----- 6 7 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8¸^ 8¹¹¡ Delorme L 123 b 18.80 Sugar Coated120£ O S U Budke125¹¡ Ms. Buzzinga120½£ trailed,showed little 8
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :38.1h 11/24 24 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 39/89 4 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :54.4h 28/28

5
2-1 Green

Midshipman's Lady (L)
Ch.f.3 Midshipman - Maebelucky by Lucky Lionel, TX
Maroon, white "J" in circle frame and white braces, maroon and white blocks on sleeves, white cap

48 $10,000 Own: Jesse Oberlander
Trn: Owner (31-3-5-1)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (163-28-32-22) 119

2024: 9 0 2 0 $8,310 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,130
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 9 0 2 0 $8,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 2 0 $4,868
19Oct24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¾º 1:12¶¹ 35k Mcl 10000 64-68 6 3 4¸ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸ Alvarez J L 118 bL 2.90 1051 Ocean Bird118¸ Midshipman's Lady118¹£ Uncle Shortys Girl122¡ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 8
02Oct24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¹½ 1:05¼¸ 35k Mcl 10000 52-65 3 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¡ Alvarez J L 118 bL 3.80 1044 Exclusive Access122¡ Midshipmn's Ldy118¶¡ Where Drems Begin119¶£ stalk, 2w, led, caught 6
11Sep24 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :48¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:41¸¾ 35k Mcl 20000 79-21 9 5¸ 5»¢ 4¶¡ 9¸¶ 9¹º Alvarez J L 118 bL 15.20 1079 Sweet Karat Cake118¨μ Mizz Factor122» County Slugger118¶£ 3w, bid, faltered, 10
22Aug24 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23»¾ :48¸º 1:32¿½ 35k Msw 34000 45-61 12 8 11¶^ 11¶¸ 10º¡ 9¶¹¢ Wiseman I 120 bL 47.20 1074 C W Charm120¶ Panthera120¹¡ Belmira121¶£ angled 7w, no threat 12
12Jul24 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¿ :46½¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklMsw 40000 77-23 13 7 9¹¡ 9¸£ 12¶¸ 10¶¿ Wiseman I 120 bL 27.50 1062 Mariah120«¬ Mizz Factor124¸¢ Songerie118£ wbrk out,bmp,no threat 14
16Mar24 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¿¿ 1:05^¶ 35klMsw 40000 59-56 1 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5½ Alvarez J L 119 bL 13.00 Bling It to Me119¶£ Avaling120¹¡ Bacliff119£ vied ins,re bid late 11
01Mar24 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49º½ 1:15¾¾ 1:41ºº 3 k Msw 33000 65-59 7 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸ Diego I V 122 bL 14.10 Strike the Bell122¨μ Made an Offer122¡ Pronunciation122¶¢ pace in,gv way late 8
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 RP 3F ft :38.2h 6/17 8 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 48/69

6
8-1 Black

Lady Katillac (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Preferred Issue - Seeing Silver by Sightseeing, TX
Black and green quarters, fuschia "WT", green "WT" on black hoop on fuschia sleeves, black cap

38 $10,000 Own: Winters Thoroughbreds, LLC (Billy Winters)
Trn: Danny Pish (64-9-10-16)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (175-35-22-22) 123

2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,791 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,791 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,591
10Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¹¹ :48½½ 1:32»½ 35k Mcl 20000 50-50 9 7 8½ 8¾£ 8¶^ 8¶º¢ Diaz R 122 L 48.90 866 She's a Gold Lady120¨μ She's a Reader118º¡ Belmira118¨μ failed to menace 10
21Sep24 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :46¸¼ 1:18¼½ 35k Mcl 20000 44-31 5 2 5¹ 6»¡ 6¶^ 5¸^£ Diaz R 124 L 55.50 890 Bluebonnet Girl120º¢ In a Mineshaft121¡ Uncle Shortys Girl124»£ 2w turn, no threat 7
04Sep24 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47½» 1:13¿¼ 1:42¸¹ 35k Mcl 20000 37-41 4 4¾¡ 4¶¸ 4¶^ 3» 3¼¡ Diaz R 122 L 13.00 904 Scooter's Honor121¶¡ My Butterfly122» Lady Katillac122¹¢ saved ground,no menace 6
03Jul24 LS8 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :47^º 1:06½¸ 3gklMcl 7500 17-28 8 6 6¼£ 6½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¹ ValdezJiminez E 124 L 23.30 913 God Knows Why120¶^¢ Along Came Thunder119¶¢ Doc's Joy121¡ no threat 10
31May24 LS2 gd 5f¹» :22¸¶ :46¸¿ :58¿¹ 3g lMcl 7500 ---28 9 9 9¶¹ 8¶º 8¶^ 7¶º£ Diaz R 119 L 16.10 978 Race Around120º¡ Too Intimidating118º¢ Xander S124¸¢wimpeded, no threat 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 29/66 28 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 13/67 28 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :51.4h 17/24 15 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 21/21

7
5-1 Orange

Domina (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Empire Maker - Internal Affair by Orientate, KY
White, red "DRC", black hoops, red chevrons and black cuffs on sleeves, red cap

64 $10,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (32-7-1-5)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 123

2024: 11 0 1 7 $16,246 Turf: 5 0 1 3 $5,980
2023: 5 0 0 0 $3,763 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 1 7 $20,009 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
10Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¹¹ :48½½ 1:32»½ 35k Mcl 20000 64-63 7 6 6» 5»¡ 6»£ 6½ Wade L 122 bL 6.10 993 She's a Gold Lady120¨μ She's a Reader118º¡ Belmira118¨μ wbump, 3w, no menace 10
04Sep24 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48¾¿ 1:14½¼ 1:39½º 3gk Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 59-63 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ Wade L 122 bL 2.10 Utsira124¶¢ Trust Fund Baby124¨μ Domina122¸¡ stlk3w,led3/16,caught 8
06Aug24 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¸» :23¸¾ :48¶^ 1:32^^ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 84-75 1 7 6» 5¸ 3¶ 2¡ Wade L 124 bL 5.50 Charlie's Gal124¡ Domina124£ Utsira124¶ midmv,4wupr,nipped 10
15Jul24 Lad4 fm p¸^ 1m¶¼^ :47¿^ 1:12^¶ 1:37º¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 53-70 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 3¶ Wade L 124 bL 4.90 Chapellete117¨μ Adamantly124£ Domina124¸¢ late bid, outfinished 7
12Jun24 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1B¸» :48¿¶ 1:14º^ 1:46»¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 64-62 5 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¹ 3º Wade L 124 bL 4.50 Trouble With Sugar120¶¡ Chapellete117¸¡ Domina124¶¶£ stlkd3w, mild bid, 5
29May24 Lad6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º¹ 1:14^^ 1:45»¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 63-55 5 5¹ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¼ Wade L 124 bL 6.60 Bikini Bottom120»¡ Getoutofmykitchen124¡ Domina124¸¡ ins bid,3w1/8,fltn out 8
08May24 Lad2 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¿¿ 1:15¶¿ 1:47¸» 3gk Mcl 20000 56-51 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ Wade L 124 bL *1.10 Foreign Tourist120£ Rusty's Sunrise117¶¢ Domina124¶¹¢ rate btw,3p1/4,willing 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :36.4b 2/6 1 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.0b 14/24

8
5-2 Pink

In a Mineshaft (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dialed In - Jay At Nine by Storm Cat, KY
Navy, Pink Diamonds, Navy Cap

55 $10,000 Own: Richard Varner
Trn: Sarah Davidson (55-8-7-9)

JERMAINE V. BRIDGMOHAN (50-4-8-7) 119

2024: 12 0 3 1 $14,008 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,009
2023: 5 0 0 1 $7,263 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,800
Life: 17 0 3 2 $21,271 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 1 $10,687
16Oct24 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :22»¶ :46¸¹ :57¿^ 35k Msw 34000 6-52 4 11 11½¡ 9»¡ 6¹£ 4»¢ Bridgmohan J V 118 bhL 17.20 1036 Reseda118º£ Kittysheartndenile118¡ Karson Kay118«¬ rallied, 5w, willingly 11
02Oct24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¹½ 1:05¼¸ 35k Mcl 10000 21-57 1 6 6¼ 6º¢ 4» 4¹£ Shepherd J 121 bhL 3.30 1047 Exclusiv Accss122¡ Midshipmn's Ldy118¶¡ Where Drems Begin119¶£ settled, 2w, no menace 6
21Sep24 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :46¸¼ 1:18¼½ 35k Mcl 20000 58-65 6 1 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2º¢ Shepherd J 121 bhL 64.70 1037 Bluebonnet Girl120º¢ In a Mineshaft121¡ Uncle Shortys Girl124»£ chased, 3w, 2nd best 7
31Aug24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46^¸ 1:05¹¼ 35k Mcl 10000 27-47 4 5 7¼¡ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¸ Diaz R 118 bL 20.70 Bold Appeal118¶¢ Lil Knockout118º£ Mizz Factor122º¡ settled, no menace 10
06Jul24 LS5 ft 5K¹» :22¾¶ :47¶¶ 1:07^¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 46-38 3 4 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6½ 5¿¢ Diaz R 120 bL 5.60 1050 Prossimo118º¡ Lady Athena120£ Witch Way Gray125¶£ wdrf out,2w,no late rsp 9
25May24 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¼^ :46¼½ 1:06º¼ 3gk Mcl 7500 16-49 3 7 9½¡ 9¶^ 5¼¡ 5¼ Pivaral G 123 bL 12.30 986 Ize a Blast118¶¢ Mo Willa118¶£ Neptune's Grotto118¡ settle in, evenly late 10
05May24 LS3 gdsu 1m¹¶ :48¾¹ 1:14¸¹ 1:41¹½ 3gk Mcl 25000 55-48 3 4º 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¶^ 4¹½¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 5.30 972 Flyin Withthe Boss120»¢ Utsira124¶¸ Prossimo118¸^ wveer out,bmp,no threat 4
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 34/58 7 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 51/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)

8 Remington Park
Claiming Ghost and Goblins

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $3,600 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older,
123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

I Am the Juan (O)
Gr/ro.g.5 Right Rigger - Mazalea by Grand Slam, NM
Red, white sash

45 $10,000 Own: Christine Belt
Trn: Robert L. Esqueda (5-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (41-2-1-6) 120

2024: 9 1 2 0 $16,592 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 1 $7,143 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $376
Life: 27 2 5 4 $53,315 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $4,541

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
05Oct24 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45¸¸ 1:17^» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 22-34 1 6 7¿£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¸¿£ Shepherd J 121 L 29.30 1022 Blocked120¨μ Iowa Hawkeye120¸ Big Wave James120¸£ trailed, outrun 7
05May24 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:19¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L ---8 2 6 7¶¶ 9¶» 9¶¾ 9¹º¢ Vergara D P 123 L 7.30 Im Still Thirsty123¶¢ Reign Over Me123½£ Ranger Rex123¶¢ failed to menace, 9
29Mar24 Sun9 ft 6K¶^ :23¼º :47¶¹ 1:18º¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48-64 8 2 4¸ 5¹¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Vazquez J M 126 L *1.70 I Am the Juan126¶¢ Grifter124¨μ Just Keep Laughin118º£ 6-w, edged clear 9
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.2hg 6/36 11 Sep 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.3h 9/11 30 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:05.3h 19/20

2
20-1 White

Do Your Job (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Flameaway - Shakedown Sister by Put It Back, KY
White, Black and Blue "F5", Black Stripes on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Farmers Fillies Racing (J. R. Caldwell)
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (88-12-13-14)

RENE DIAZ (137-20-21-16) 116

2024: 5 2 0 0 $12,074 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $20,100
2023: 4 0 1 1 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $32,074 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $11,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jun24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¼ :45¾¾ 1:17¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 69--- 1 1 3¶ 7¼¡ -- -- Diaz R 119 L 11.10 1184 Colonel Barton119¸¡ Take Action124½¡ Big Paper Daddy124¸¢wimp,unst jock,walk off 8
04May24 LS4 ft 6K¹¼ :22½½ :45¾º 1:18º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 72-59 4 1 2¶ 6¿¡ 6¿ 4¶¶ Diaz R 118 L 6.80 1179 Union Data124¶¡ Creative Miracle124º¢ Poseidons Wave124»¢ prss2w,lack late rally 6
05Apr24 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¼^ 1:13¼½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 77-70 11 3 3¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Diaz R 120 L 6.60 Do Your Job120¡ Message Discipline121¶ C D's Wild Fire119¶£ prmp4w,led late,lasted 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:05.4h 23/23 9 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 21/27

3
10-1 Blue

Castille (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Andapinkcarnation by Uncle Mo, IN
Blue, white sash

68 $10,000 Own: Stacy Kent Lewis
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (46-1-9-5)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 116

2024: 7 1 1 1 $17,489 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $9,871
2023: 4 1 0 0 $24,908 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $999
Life: 11 2 1 1 $42,397 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $9,927

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
11Oct24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¹ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 60-64 11 3 4¹ 6¸¢ 9¿£ 9¶º Diego I V 118 L 34.90 Sitka120½£ Bougie Joe119¨μ Peppermint Candy119¨μ chased, 3w, gave way, 12
16Jun24 LS7 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿^ :44º¾ :56¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 80-80 6 1 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¸£ Diego I V 120 L 9.00 1007 Speightsville124¶£ Ranch Badge124¶ Castille120¨μ set bk3w, game3rd 8
19May24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¾ :45¾¿ 1:12^¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 76-67 5 1 1¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 4¹¢ Diego I V 118 L 3.80 1015 Lea Me Be124¶ Optimal Trip124¶£ Gold Baron124¡ wvr out,bmp,vie3w,gv wy 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 30/38 27 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :38.2b 9/11

4
8-1 Yellow

Dutch Bus (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Will Take Charge - Lost Bus by Bring the Heat, CA
Royal blue, royal blue 'S' on white maple leaf, royal blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

70 $10,000 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Shawn H. Davis (50-9-6-8)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (136-12-14-18) 120

2024: 7 1 0 1 $16,551 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,411
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,980
Life: 21 2 1 7 $85,411 Distance: 12 1 1 3 $41,220

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,225
11Oct24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¹ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 5-73 4 12 11¶¶ 9»¢ 5¼¡ 5¿£ Castillo I 119 bL 12.00 1263 Sitka120½£ Bougie Joe119¨μ Peppermint Candy119¨μ rallied, 3w, no menace 12
14Sep24 RP7 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :26¸¸ :52¶^ 1:35½½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 36-52 6 4 3º 5¹£ 6º£ 6¶½¡ Alvarez J L 123 bL 5.20 1264 From the Heart120¡ Excaping the Blues120¹¢ Singing Dixie120¶¡ 2w, failed to respond 6
16Aug24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :45¹½ 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 33-82 4 6 5½¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Cabrera D 122 bL 1.80 1259 Dutch Bus122¸¢ Shaggy Edge119«¬ Perliano118¡ 4p,ranged up,drove clr 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.2h 13/23 4 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 14/38 28 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 17/67 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 40/65

5
3-1 Green

Bougie Joe (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Appealing Cat by Successful Appeal, KY
Yellow, Blue "WINDY", Blue Hoop, Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

83 $10,000 Own: Windy Racing LLC (Tony Booth)
Trn: Ingrid Mason (32-7-1-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (68-13-5-8) 120

2024: 12 1 3 2 $30,831 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $8,653
2023: 8 1 2 3 $44,959 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,480
Life: 22 2 6 5 $83,256 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,449

Track: 7 1 2 2 $37,439
11Oct24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¹ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 22-78 1 9 9¿ 8º¢ 4»¡ 2½£ Diaz R 119 bL 3.60 1093 Sitka120½£ Bougie Joe119¨μ Peppermint Candy119¨μ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 12
13Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :49^¹ 1:13½¸ 1:38¿¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 61-92 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸¢ Diaz R 120 bL 5.30 1091 Battle Strike120¸ Ain't That a Kick120¨μ Bougie Joe120¶¢ duel 2w, weakened late 7
17Aug24 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^» 1:12¿¾ 1:44¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 71-71 3 4¶£ 3¹ 5¸¢ 7¾ 7¾¢ Diaz R 120 bL 5.70 1070 Empire's Best120¶ Projection120¨© Battle Strike120¶¡ wbrk out,btw4p,fade str 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :54.2b 23/23 6 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 29/47

6
9-2 Black

Runhappy d'Oro (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Runhappy - Hot Water by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, white sash

78 $10,000 Own: Adco Farms LLC (Steven Cook)
Trn: J. Alan Williams (25-6-2-2)

BELEN QUINONEZ (134-9-13-14) 120

2024: 8 1 2 1 $27,051 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 7 1 0 1 $27,626 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,584
Life: 15 2 2 2 $54,677 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,769

Track: 9 1 0 1 $22,002
11Oct24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¹ 1:09½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 49-77 7 8 7º£ 5¸ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Quinonez B 122 bL 6.60 1128 Sitka120½£ Bougie Joe119¨μ Peppermint Candy119¨μ 5w, bid, flattened out 12
26Sep24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22º¸ :45º^ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66-78 2 4 2¡ 5¹ 1¡ 1¸£ Quinonez B 122 bL *2.60 1136 Runhappy d'Oro122¸£ Shaggy Edge119£ Will Take Cash122¶£ 2w, shuffled,drew away 8
23Aug24 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48¾¼ 1:32¶º 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 90-78 3 3 1¶ 1¸ 6¸£ 9¾£ Quinonez B 124 bL 18.00 1106 Kennel Club120¨μ Solid Country Gold124¶¢ From the Heart124¨μ set pace, gave way 9
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.4b 43/90

7
5-1 Orange

Anotherbottle (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Midnight Lute - Awesome Mary by Awesome Again, KY
Red, red 'WIN' on white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, red cap

69 $10,000 Own: Arnold Bennewith, Rick Wiest, Clayton Wiest, Lana Wie
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (6-2-2-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (168-31-25-32) 116

2024: 7 2 1 0 $24,105 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $22,205
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,097 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $25,202 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,097
16Sep24 Lad4 fm p 5f :22¼º :45¿¹ :58¼^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 13-81 9 9 9¶¶ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 1¡ Wade L 121 bL 3.30 Anotherbottle121¡ Cadillac Cowboy124£ Baby's Last Dance118¨© steered out late,surge 11
04Sep24 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¾¶ :47¶¿ 1:30¾¼ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 46-77 6 5 4½¡ 4¼ 6¹¡ 5¼ Wade L 121 bL 8.60 Titanium Deal118¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Gotta Keep Him121¶ trckd,4wupr,mild bid 11
29Jun24 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :48¹¾ 1:12¸¾ 1:37^½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 39-78 7 5½ 5¶¸ 5» 5»¡ 5º Carreno J 121 bL 4.90 King of Contraband116¶ Single Shot120¶¡ Carthage Cajun118¶¢ ins 1/4,angld,no rally 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 46/59 10 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 17/17 21 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :49b 11/48 7 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :47.1b 3/66

8
20-1 Pink

Captain Jack (L)
B.g.4 McCraken - Great Family by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Black Red Cross Sashes, White Skull Emblem, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, red and black with skull cap

59 $10,000 Own: Vinney Pigue
Trn: Danele Durham (17-4-3-0)

LARREN DELORME (38-2-4-4) 120

2024: 8 0 0 0 $3,076 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 9 2 2 0 $71,605 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,300
Life: 17 2 2 0 $74,681 Distance: 10 2 0 0 $49,089

Track: 1 0 0 0 $560
05Oct24 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45¸¸ 1:17^» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 58-69 3 4 4º¢ 6¿¢ 5¾¢ 5¶¸¡ Delorme L 120 bL 15.80 1128 Blocked120¨μ Iowa Hawkeye120¸ Big Wave James120¸£ 2w turn, no menace 7
04Jul24 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22¸^ :44º¹ :55½¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 1-17 4 6 8¶¹ 8¶½ 8¸¼ 8¸¿¢ Alvarez J L 124 bL 17.80 1089 Balsa124¼¢ Ranch Badge124¡ Putman124¶¢ wbumped, no factor 8
09Jun24 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46^» 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 72-70 6 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 7º¢ 7¾ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 21.40 1083 Under Oath124¶ Ze'bul124«¬ Bougie Joe124¶¡ press 3w,flatten late 7
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.4b 19/28 22 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 32/50 15 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52.4b 40/44 8 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :54.2b 68/69

9
6-1 Aqua

Kell's Bells (L)
B.c.4 Mo Town - Unbridled Appeal by Unbridled, KY
Royal blue and light blue blocks, white sleeves, royal blue cap

73 $10,000 Own: Monkey With a Stick of Dynamite, LLC (Joseph Sexton)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (124-34-27-15)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 120

2024: 6 1 0 0 $12,077 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,510
2023: 3 1 1 0 $26,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 0 $39,104 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,994

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep24 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¼º :44¿¶ 1:02¾½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65-76 2 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 7¿ 8¿£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 30.40 Top Gun Tommy120º Cajun Brother120«¬ I'm a Lucky Man120¸ chased 2wd, faded 10
11Aug24 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¶º :44¹¼ 1:03»¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 111-60 4 7 2«¬ 2¶ 6½¡ 9¶¼ Ayuso A 124 bL 5.90 Man Overboard124¶¡ Mobe Town117¸¡ I'm a Lucky Man124¨μ vied btwn,2w,faded 10
03Jul24 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :44¿¼ 1:04¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 78-95 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1»£ Asmussen E 119» bL *1.40 1064 Kell's Bells119»£ Perliano120¶£ Johnny Appleseed124¸£ vie,pc in,drw off late 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 29/59 12 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :50b 9/27 5 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 14/29 28 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 33/36

10
4-1 Purple

Soldiers Sacrifice (L)
Ch.g.4 Klimt - Onebadkitty by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, navy 'FAS' on silver diamond, navy and silver diamond stripes on sleeves, navy cap

76 $10,000 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC (Kevin Kuta)
Trn: Austin Gustafson (45-7-7-8)

DAVID CABRERA (170-32-28-30) 120

2024: 6 1 2 1 $18,374 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $30,290
2023: 3 1 1 1 $28,223 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,032
Life: 10 2 3 2 $47,617 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,366

Track: 4 1 1 1 $28,308
29Aug24 RP4 fm p¸^ *5fº^ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ :58º¿ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 91-73 6 4 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 6º£ 6»¢ Manrrique F J 120 L *1.00 1212 Daryls Trump Card116£ Papa Bill121¡ Twenty to Park117¶ 3w turn, no menace 7
03Jul24 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21»º :44¸¾ :56º¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 78-83 7 6 4¹¢ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1£ Manrrique F J 124 L *1.60 1237 Soldiers Sacrifice124£ Will Take Cash119º¢ Dutch Bus124£ chs2w,edged,up late 9
12May24 LS4 sysu 5f¹» :22¶¶ :45¼¸ :58»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 77-85 5 7 7¶£ 6º£ 4¸¢ 2£ Cabrera D 124 L 4.70 1274 Blocked124£ Soldiers Sacrifice124£ American Warrior120£ stk3w,willingly,up2nd 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 14/23 10 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :37.4h 7/12 17 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 50/99 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 20/109
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Late Daily Double

9 Remington Park
Allowance The Mummy Mile

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $7,875 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Jewelstown (L)
B.g.4 Speightstown - Southern Jewel by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Silver Chevrons, Hot Pink Sleeves

80 Own: Robert L. Tucker
Trn: Sarah Davidson (55-8-7-9)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (175-35-22-22) 124

2024: 9 2 1 3 $48,586 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,350
2023: 10 1 1 1 $49,576 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $25,619
Life: 19 3 2 4 $98,162 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $31,628

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,594
27Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¶¾ 1:38½º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 66-86 4 6» 2¸ 2¶¡ 1» 1¼¢ Elliott S 120 bfhL *1.10 1060 Jewelstown120¼¢ Georgia Deputy120¨μ Patriotic Duty120º¢ rallied, 2w, drew away 8
14Sep24 RP7 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :26¸¸ :52¶^ 1:35½½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 36-74 5 5 4º 4¹¡ 4¶¢ 4»¢ Elliott S 120 bfhL 4.30 1065 From the Heart120¡ Excaping the Blues120¹¢ Singing Dixie120¶¡ inside, no menace 6
17Aug24 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^» 1:12¿¾ 1:44¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 64-75 8 6¹£ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 4º 5»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 5.40 1056 Empire's Best120¶ Projection120¨© Battle Strike120¶¡ 6p,3-4p far trn,no bid 8
06Jul24 LS6 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48»º 1:12¼¾ 1:35¼¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 60-78 7 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2» 3¼¢ Eramia R E 124 bfL 6.10 1075 Changing Times124º¡ From the Heart124¶£ Jewelstown124¡ wdrf out,bp,stk2w,gv wy 10
04May24 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¿ 1:11¼¸ 1:38¾¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd-v 90-82 10 2¶ 3¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2£ Saez G 123 bfL 7.00 Greatheart120£ Jewelstown123¸¢ Nip N Tuck123¨μ 3w bid 2nd, stubborn 12
21Apr24 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48^¾ 1:13º¾ 1:45º½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 77-85 9 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¸¢* Saez G 123 bfL 5.60 Heir to Gretness125¸¢ Jewelstown123¨μ Legendary Lore123¹¢ stalked 3w,lugged 1/16,DQ3rd 11
09Mar24 OP7 gd 1m¼^ :47»» 1:13¸º 1:39¿» 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-c 86-67 8 7¹£ 6¹¢ 7¹ 8¶^ 8¶¹¢ Vazquez R A 125 bfL 6.00 Zap Motion122¶£ Lil Sweet Thang122º¡ Runningforcash125¡ 4-5w 1/4, no rally 11

Claimed by Witt, Ernie and Tucker, Robert L. from Windy Racing LLC for $20,000, Rufino Eusebio Juarez - Trainer
28Jan24 OP3 gds 1B¼^ :46½¿ 1:14¸» 1:47»¿ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-c 113-83 3 3¹¡ 3»¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3»¢ Chuan M 124 bfL 3.10 Affable Monarch120¹¢ Long Crow120¸ Jewelstown124º¢ bid btwn 1/4,faltered 10

Claimed by Windy Racing LLC from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC for $30,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
12Jan24 OP4 mys 1B¼^ :48º¶ 1:13»º 1:47¹º 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 102-97 8 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Chuan M 121 bfL 5.70 Jewelstown121¸£ Desert Wolf124¹£ Boogie Bode118¶¡ pace 2p,shook clear 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :37.4h 9/21 5 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 14/30 10 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 30/96 3 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 68/109

2
8-1 White

Fight'n Ready (L)
Ch.g.4 More Than Ready - Lavender Baby by Rubiano, KY
Black, red "A" in white ball, red sleeves, red cap

80 Own: Edward L. Anthony
Trn: Joseph Petalino (17-1-4-3)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 124

2024: 10 1 0 1 $29,331 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $6,265
2023: 8 1 1 1 $43,815 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $20,147
Life: 20 2 2 2 $84,420 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $26,041

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,591
12Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *1Bº^ :50^¸ 1:13¾¼ 1:44¹º 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 72-87 6 4¹ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 6º¡ 6»¢ Alvarez J L 120 L 5.50 1140 Special Memory116¨μ Miami Moonlight120«¬ Sharp Spark116¹¢ stalk between, weaken 7
11Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48º¸ 1:13¼º 1:39¾¹ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 58-84 4 5»¡ 6»¡ 6¼¢ 6» 3¹¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 6.60 1143 Mena118¶¡ Mo Saturdays122¶£ Fight'n Ready122¨© rallied, 4w, no menace 6
17Aug24 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^» 1:12¿¾ 1:44¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 41-80 6 7½£ 7¶¸ 7¿¢ 5º 4¸¡ Alvarez J L 120 L 6.60 1130 Empire's Best120¶ Projection120¨© Battle Strike120¶¡ 2p,improved4p stretch 8
04Jul24 LS9 fm p¸^ 1B»º :48¿¶ 1:12¿^ 1:42»¹ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 59-90 9 8»¢ 8º£ 7¹ 5¶£ 4¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 18.80 1120 Uncle Happy120«¬ Moon Cat121¡ Solid Country Gold121¶ settle3w,kept on late 10
14Jun24 LS8 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¶¿ 1:10¿º 1:35¶¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 86-88 3 7¹¢ 6¶£ 9º 8º¢ 7»¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 17.00 1122 Brother Reid124¶¢ Gold Prize122«¬ Sara's Shaman118¶¢ set in, no impact 10
04May24 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :47¿¼ 1:12º½ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 67-88 1 2¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 3¸¡ 1¶¢ De La Cruz W 121 L 13.50 Fight'n Ready121¶¢ Gluckstadt121«¬ Holus Bolus116¹¡ fell back,steer out,up 10
29Mar24 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:45¸¼ 3g Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L-c 65-78 5 7¿¡ 8¼£ 6¹¡ 7»£ 7¼¡ De La Cruz W 121 L 6.20 Go Cats124¶ Unstable Prince124¨μ Calrissian124¡ fanned 5w 1/4,empty 8

Claimed by Anthony Edward L. from Boarman Racing and DGB Farms Inc. for $12,500, Hornsby Tammy - Trainer
08Mar24 OP8 gds 1B¼^ :47½¶ 1:12¼¾ 1:45¾» 4g Str 16000nw2/6mx 68-78 1 9¶^ 9¾ 9º¡ 8º¢ 7½£ Zimmerman R 124 L 61.80 Big Paper120¶£ Dance Some Mo124¶ Leader of Men117¡ angled sharply 5w 1/4 10
10Feb24 OP4 wfs 1B¼^ :47º½ 1:13¹º 1:45¾¹ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw2/L ----- 4 9 -- -- -- -- Bealmear J C 117½ L 8.80 Legendary Lore118¸¡ Dance Some Mo121º£ Ignitis118¹¡wstumble,unseated jock 9
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 3/6 4 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 32/39 6 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/8

3
5-2 Blue

Mo Saturdays (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Mighty Katherine by Seeking the Dia, KY
White, gold purple and green fleur de lis emblems, gold "VOODOO" on purple ball with green trim, purple cuffs on sleeves, purple cap

83 Own: Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (84-12-18-12)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (168-31-25-32) 124

2024: 10 3 2 2 $51,838 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $49,378
2023: 5 0 1 1 $30,098 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,994
Life: 18 3 4 4 $113,585 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $37,943

Track: 2 1 1 0 $16,481
11Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48º¸ 1:13¼º 1:39¾¹ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 76-87 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.60 1027 Mena118¶¡ Mo Saturdays122¶£ Fight'n Ready122¨© set pace, weakened 6
30Aug24 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¼¼ 1:13¸¾ 1:44º½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 74-85 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1¾ 1¼£ Hernandez H 120 bL *.30 1017 Mo Saturdays120¼£ Chelsea Dagger121«¬ Patriotic Duty120¡ set pace, much best 7

Claimed by Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
14Aug24 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾º 1:37»¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 83-81 6 3¸¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Thornton T 124 bL *1.10 House Bourbon117¸ Athens Moon124«¬ First Class Harlow124º¢ pressed, weakened 7
14Jul24 LS8 ft 7f¸½ :22¿¸ :45½¸ 1:23½¶ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 82-97 11 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Hernandez H 124 bL *1.30 1026 Sara's Shaman124¶ Uncle Berley119¹¡ Mo Saturdays124¨μ chs 2w,gv way,held 3rd 13
29Jun24 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :47ºº 1:12¹¾ 1:38º¶ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 82-90 2 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡* Landeros C 124 bL 3.40 1032 Mo Saturdays124¸¡ Kolomio124¹¡ Justice Department124«¬ wprs in,dl2w,lug in lte,DQ2nd 7
15Jun24 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :49¹¶ 1:13¼½ 1:39¶¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 53-88 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1º¡ Manrrique F J 124 bL *.90 1030 Mo Saturdays124º¡ Ain't That a Kick124º£ Sharp Spark120¸¢ unchallenged, w2w 5
18May24 LS9 ft 1m¹¶ :48^º 1:12»¹ 1:38^½ 3g Alw 33500nw2/L 74-83 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 7¿¢ Eramia R E 124 L 8.30 1025 Unload119º£ Without a Trace124¶¡ Aztec Fire119¶¢ prs2w,lng drv,tire str 8
09Feb24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:11¸¶ 3g Mcl 12500-c 48-75 2 2 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¾ 1¶¶¢ Lanerie C J 125 L *.40 Mo Saturdays125¶¶¢ My Tennis Shoes120»¢ Larry's Lunchbox120¶¶£ clear,widened,easily 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from FTGGG Racing for $12,500, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
01Feb24 FG5 fm p¶» *1m¼» :49»¾ 1:14½¸ 1:38¾» 3g Mcl 30000 87-79 9 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Lanerie C J 125 L *2.10 Brown Liquor Man125¶¡ Ringside125¸ Mo Saturdays125¶£ vie 3-2w,left ld,yield 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 5/26

4
9-2 Yellow

Ringside (L)
B.g.4 Curlin - Dashing Debby by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, white, and blue vertical stripes, red "G" on white ball, white stars on blue sleeves

73 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (64-9-10-16)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (163-28-32-22) 124

2024: 7 1 1 0 $29,186 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $11,162
2023: 5 0 0 2 $15,150 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,280
Life: 12 1 1 2 $44,336 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $32,590

Track: 2 0 0 0 $702
17Oct24 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¼¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:45½º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 91-77 6 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¶£ 7º£ 5¼£ Hernandez H 122 bL *2.10 1118 Pacific Theater118¶¢ Nerky Rose122º¢ Brilliant Spin122¡wstalk, bid 3/16, block 10
05Oct24 RP7 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¸º :48^¾ 1:30º¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 69-75 7 7 5¹ 4¹ 7¼¢ 7¼£ Diaz R 122 bL 2.60 1112 Coastal Brink118¸¢ Regal Terka120¶¢ War Hawk118¨© middle move 4 wide 8
23Jun24 LS9 fm p 1B»º :48¸½ 1:12¸½ 1:43»¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 93-80 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 7» Wiseman I 124 bL *2.10 1102 Miami Moonlight124¡ Thisguycanfly119¶¡ My Brother Keith119¶£ wbrk in,duel in,gv way 12
05May24 LS2 gds 1m¹¶ :48¸» 1:13½¹ 1:39½» 34 Msw 33000 74-82 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º Diaz R 123 bL 3.60 1091 Ringside123º Patriot Hills119¹¢ Macho Grande120¸ fwd in,led1/2, lasted 7
06Apr24 Hou9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¿ 1:14»¾ 1:44»» 35 Msw 33000 72-56 9 5¶£ 5¸ 5» 6½¡ 4¶¶£ Diaz R 123 bL 2.20 Without a Trace123¼£ Corredor119¸ Mind Hunter118¹ stk2w,mild rally late 11
22Feb24 FG7 fm p½ *1m¼» :48¹» 1:13¼^ 1:37º½ 3g Mcl 30000-c 101-82 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3» 4¼¡ Cohen D 125 bL 3.60 Athens Moon125¸¢ God of Wine125¹¢ Bettera125¶ stalk 3w,up shw,caught 10

Claimed by GFB Racing LLC from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Carney, Christopher L. and Kahn, Alan for $30,000, Camejo Jose M. - Trainer
01Feb24 FG5 fm p¶» *1m¼» :49»¾ 1:14½¸ 1:38¾» 3g Mcl 30000 86-82 7 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Cohen D 125 bL 5.30 Brown Liquor Man125¶¡ Ringside125¸ Mo Saturdays125¶£ vie ins,game,outkk lat 9
11Nov23 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :47º¸ 1:12¼» 1:37ºº 3g Msw 85000 60--- 6 1«¬ 3¡ 3¡ 6¶» 6»¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 5.50 Escalation Clause121¸ Lucency121£ Authorize124»¡ wvied, eased to a walk 7
13Oct23 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22^¾ :45¼¿ 1:09^¿ 3g Msw 90000 99-78 8 3 5¸£ 4¸ 6º 5¼ Franco M 121 bL 19.20 Cigarette Boat121¶¡ Foreign Influence124¡ Alexis Zorba121¹¢ 4wide turn,no rally 9
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 32/67 21 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 54/76 13 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.0h 5/41 15 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :53.1h 42/44

5
2-1 Green

Fireball Birdie (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Song of the Lark by Seeking the Gold, KY
Black, white racehorse head, white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

90 Own: L and N Racing LLC (Don Nelson) and MyRacehorse (
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (124-34-27-15)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 120

2024: 8 1 3 0 $46,806 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $996
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 0 $46,806 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,979

Track: 3 0 2 0 $16,035
28Sep24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¾^ 1:12¸¾ 1:36½½ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 69-100 2 2¸ 2¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¼ Elliott S 118 L 2.40 1182 Big City120¼ Fireball Birdie118»¢ Ten Days Later122¸ chased, 2w, 2nd best 6
04Sep24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¿¹ :45¿¼ 1:10¸¹ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 50-91 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ Elliott S 118 L 1.50 1190 Classic Rick118¸ Fireball Birdie118¹ Honest Opinion118º£ vied between, weakened 6
17Aug24 RP8 ft 7f»^ :22¾¹ :45½^ 1:23¸¸ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 68-94 4 3 5¸£ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Elliott S 120 L 5.10 1182 Media Mogul124¸¡ Cousin Larry124¶¢ Bandera Azteca124¶¡ stalked4-3p,1paced str 11
06Jul24 LS3 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :46¿» 1:11¶¾ 1:35¶¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/x-N 86-90 2 4¹ 4¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5¸ Asmussen E 118» L 6.50 1182 Illustrator122£ Mind Bolt122¡ Kentucky Dawn122¡ trk in,late bid,ndmore 8
08Jun24 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¶ :45º¹ 1:10¼¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 88-80 7 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4» Guerra R 122 L 4.00 1181 Usually Wrong122¸£ Classic Rick122¶¢ My Buddy Mel122¶ stlk 3w, flatten out 7
17May24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾» :46º» 1:10¾¾ 3g Msw 33000 61-86 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Elliott S 118 L 2.30 1170 Fireball Birdie118¶¡ Gucci Boy124¶ El Queso Grande118¡ wbmp,vied 3w,led late 5
26Apr24 LS6 ft 5K¹» :21½¶ :45¹¼ 1:05^¹ 3 Msw 33000 77-80 3 3 3¹ 2º 1«¬ 2¨μ Elliott S 122 L *1.00 1154 Cajun Chrome122¨μ Fireball Birdie122¹¢ El Queso Grande119¸£ chs2w,duel in late,hng 8
06Apr24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45ºº 1:11¼¼ 3g Msw 115000 102-56 4 1 3¶ 4¸ 7¼£ 7¶¹ Asmussen K J 120 L 5.40 Millers Rite117¶¢ Museum Quality124£ Pancake House124¨μ steady fade inside 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/4 13 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 2/5 22 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 6/10 14 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 39/74

6
7-2 Black

Time Muse (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Not This Time - Melody Maiden by Saint Ballado, KY
Red and grey checkers, grey stars and cuffs on red sleeves

70 Own: Garald W. Wollesen
Trn: Marissa Black (30-4-2-4)

IRAM V. DIEGO (176-21-29-22) 120

2024: 8 0 3 0 $14,480 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $13,730
2023: 3 1 0 0 $42,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 0 $57,130 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $56,530

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :48º¹ 1:13¸¶ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 69-85 9 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸£ Santos A 119 bL 7.90 Caroom122¸£ Time Muse119¡ Brit Blitz119£ prompt, lead, no match 10
19Sep24 Cby2 fm p¶» 1m½» :46¾^ 1:12¹º 1:39^¹ 3g Alw 30000cnd 122-71 3 5¹ 5¶£ 5¶£ 6¹£ 4¾¡ Quinonez A 119 bL 7.90 Mach Two124¸¡ War Rascal123¶ Outlaw Run123» 5p2nd,bid3/8,flatten 7
01Sep24 Cby4 fm p 1m½» :47¸¼ 1:11»º 1:35¾¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 82-83 4 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Gallardo E 117 bL 2.20 Haunted Haze121¶£ Time Muse117¸¡ Outlaw Run121£ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 6
10Aug24 Cby6 fm p¶^ 1m½» :47¼^ 1:11¾^ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 20000cnd 74-81 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¨μ Gallardo E 117 bL 3.70 Found Jordan124¨μ Time Muse117¹¢ My Cairo Kid122¡ svd gnd,duel,missed 10
13Jul24 Cby3 fm p 1m½» :46ºº 1:09½º 1:34¶¶ 3g Alw 30000nw1/x 73-66 5 2¸ 8¾¢ 8¶º 8¸¶ 6¶¿£ Fuentes L A 119 bL 14.40 Mister Muldoon119¾ Brit Blitz119¸ Outlaw Run124£ outside,3p,no kick 8
14Apr24 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22º½ :45»¼ 1:29¹¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 92-15 5 3 3¶ 3»¡ 7¶½ 7¹¶¢ Garcia M 118 bL 10.36 Trust Daddy124¶£ Merlotti124¡ Cruisin and Boozin118«¬ chsd 3p,falterd 4p trn 7
10Feb24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:38¸½ 3 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 74-60 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¸£ Garcia M 122 bL 26.48 Tennessee122¶ Evening News118¾ Mugatu122¼£ pressed 2p, gave in 7
18Jan24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:40»¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 88-17 7 2¡ 2¡ 6º¡ 11¶¼ 11º¹ Garcia M 122 bL *1.96® Mission Ready122¡ Great Richie M120¨μ Mugatu122¿ pressed 1/2 stopped, 11
01Dec23 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :50^¿ 1:14¾» 1:40^¼ 2 Msw 70000 34-66 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Garcia M 119 b 7.45 Time Muse119¨© Righthere Rightnow119«¬ Who's the King119¶ well rationed prevail 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum)

10 Remington Park
Claiming The Green Monster

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Plus $6,075 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. (If management deems it necessary to take this race off the Turf, it will be run at a distance of 1 Mile on the main track). About One
Mile (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Keraunosª (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Excaper - City Thunder by City Zip, OK
Navy blue, gold braces , navy sleeves

75 $30,000 Own: Richard P. Chandler
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (68-6-10-12)

STEWART ELLIOTT (205-55-40-24) 122

2024: 5 1 0 2 $17,353 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $18,428
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $18,428 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,724

Track: 4 1 0 1 $15,670
10Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 71-84 2 3 3¹ 4º¢ 3¡ 3¶¢ Elliott S 124 L 8.80 1059 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ inside, bid, outfinish 7
20Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 70-71 7 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 8»£ Elliott S 122 L 5.30 1071 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© 3-w2nd, flattened out 9
06Sep24 RP1 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49»» 1:16¹¼ 1:41¿º 35 Mcl 20000 81-76 1 3¸¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Elliott S 124 L *.30 1076 Keraunos124¡ Gwyneth's Malibu124¹£ Leviathan Axe120» settled inside,driving 6
23Aug24 RP4 fm p 7Kº^ :24¶» :49¸¹ 1:33º¶ 35 Msw 34000 93-77 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸ Sanchez O 124 L 18.30 1067 Turquoise Blue120¶¢ Great Barrier124¡ Kantake120¨μ duel, 2w, weaken late 11
13Jul24 LS2 fm p 7K¼^ :23»¼ :48º½ 1:31¿¶ 3g Mcl 20000 86-71 12 7 6¹ 3¡ 1¡ 3£ Sanchez O 124 L 3.50 1069 Ghurair's Warrior124¡ Slew Skies120¨μ Keraunos124¶¡ vied3w,dl2w late,outfn 12
04Jun23 LS9 fm p 7K¼^ :23^¶ :46¾½ 1:30¶¾ 3g Msw 33000 82-70 7 2 7»¢ 7»£ 7»¢ 6»¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 13.90 1045 Miami Moonlight119£ Spin to Win124£ Dawson City119¶¡ set2w,bid4wupr,cl well 8
13May23 LS6 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :46¼¿ 1:11º½ 1:36¼» 3g Msw 33000 94-71 3 5¹ 6¸£ 7¹¢ 6¸£ 5½¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 9.40 1039 Gametime Gladiator118º¢ It'll Do118¸£ Whiterose Jewel123¨μ saved grnd, late rally 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :54.0h 22/23 4 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 28/38 16 Aug 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.1b 14/16

2
8-1 White

Grandsonsamª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Code West - Miss Hockaday by Greenwood Lake, OK
Gold, gold "H3R" brand on navy ball, navy cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

71 $30,000 Own: Bryan L. Hawk
Trn: Joe S. Offolter (77-17-17-7)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (58-7-7-8) 122

2024: 7 0 0 2 $10,696 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,255
2023: 9 1 4 2 $51,535 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $16,582
Life: 17 1 4 5 $67,290 Distance: 11 1 4 4 $57,786

Track: 8 1 2 1 $43,583
17Oct24 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¼¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:45½º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 82-73 1 10¼¡ 9½¢ 9¹¡ 8¼£ 7¿¢ Quinonez L S 122 bL 7.20 1071 Pacific Theater118¶¢ Nerky Rose122º¢ Brilliant Spin122¡ inside, no menace 10
18Sep24 RP6 ft 7f»^ :23¶¼ :46¹¹ 1:24»¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 59-69 7 3 4¨μ 4¨μ 5¸¢ 4º¡ Eramia R E 122 bL 4.20 1068 Red Mountain118¸£ Our Moon Pie124¶¡ Judge McBee120¨μ in contention,4wd bid 7
31Aug24 RP9 sf p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¾¶ :51¹¹ 1:35»¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 48-75 2 6 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Eramia R E 124 bL 7.60 1067 Good Swimmer124¡ Hit One Out124¸ Computation124¨μ mild gain 3w late 8
28Jul24 Prm10 sy 1m¸½ :47¾¼ 1:12^¼ 1:37º¶ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 28-75 4 7½ 7¶^ 5º 4º¡ 3»¢ De La Cruz W 123 bBL 28.60 Okie Clipper120¹¢ Drifter123¸ Grandsonsam123¶ 4-5wd bid 3/16p,gain 7
29Jun24 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47»¿ 1:13»½ 1:39¼» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 44-64 3 5¾¡ 5¶^ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3»£ De La Cruz W 126 bBL 3.60 Impeccability126¸£ Daryl's Bolt126¹ Grandsonsam126º move up 1/4,kept on 7
15May24 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :49¾º 1:14¼¹ 1:39½¸ 3g lClm 25000nw3/L 8-59 2 7¼¢ 7½¡ 7º¡ 7º¢ 7½ Sanchez O 125 bL 6.80 Ears to Me125¸ Missing Code125¨© Rachel's Caper125£ outside trip, mild bid 7
22Apr24 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :49º^ 1:14¹¶ 1:41¸» 3g lAlw 25000cnd 49-42 2 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 7¶¿¡ Wiseman I 125 bL 4.00 Brown Town125¨μ Excaping the Blues125¶£ Ears to Me125¸ chased inside, tired 7
09Dec23 RP2 ft 1m»^ :49¶» 1:14^¿ 1:40¿¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 49-84 5 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¼ 3º 2¶¢ Mora G 120 bL *1.60 1088 Excaping the Blues119¶¢ Grandsonsam120«¬ Gospel Truth122º¢ settled, 2w, gaining, 7
20Nov23 RP9 my 1m»^ :48¹º 1:14º½ 1:41^^ 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 61-86 5 6¾ 6½£ 6¹¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ Mora G 117 bL 5.50 1083 Bobwhite Bobby117«¬ Grandsonsam117¸ Papa Bill117«¬ rallied, 5w, outfinish 7
02Nov23 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¹¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:39¹¸ 35 lMsw 34000 72-76 1 6»£ 5¼ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Mora G 120 bL 3.10 1079 Grandsonsam120«¬ Vienna Prize122¹¡ Country Caper120¾ inside, proved best 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :48.3b 3/23 14 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :39.0b 16/19 25 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 5/12 18 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 5/7

3
6-1 Blue

Leviathan Axeª (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Den's Legacy - Kip Seville by Kipling, OK
Black, white star, black cap

66 $30,000 Own: Michael Schiesel and Scott Young Racing LLC
Trn: Scott E. Young (90-14-13-10)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (175-35-22-22) 118

2024: 2 1 0 1 $16,920 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $16,920
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $16,920 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $16,920

Track: 2 1 0 1 $16,920
28Sep24 RP6 fm p 1mº^ :50¿» 1:17½¶ 1:42¾¼ 35 Mcl 30000 39-63 1 5» 5»¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 118 L *2.40 1044 Leviathan Axe118¡ Gwyneth's Malibu122¸£ Silver Stef Hit122¸¢ settled, 3w, driving 6
06Sep24 RP1 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49»» 1:16¹¼ 1:41¿º 35 Mcl 20000 74-69 6 6» 6» 4¶¢ 3º 3º¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 11.60 1034 Keraunos124¡ Gwyneth's Malibu124¹£ Leviathan Axe120» rallied, 4w, no menace 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 16/23 17 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 6/26 30 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 14/34 17 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 20/99

4
4-1 Yellow

Smarty Ballª (L)
B.g.4 Backstabber - Bantee by Dixieland Band, OK
Navy, white "CASTER" and diamonds, navy and white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

71 $30,000 Own: Boyd Caster
Trn: Owner (44-4-5-7)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (136-12-14-18) 122

2024: 3 0 1 1 $5,238 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,357
2023: 2 1 0 0 $9,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $14,272 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 1 $14,272
20Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 58-71 3 5 6¹¢ 7¶¡ 6¸¢ 7»£ Quinonez L S 122 bfL *2.90 1025 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© waited, empty late 9
07Sep24 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¼ :50¿º 1:35º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 43-75 8 9 7½ 5¹ 1«¬ 3¡ Quinonez L S 122 bfL 11.80 1020 Sharp Spark118¨μ Nerky Rose122¨μ Smarty Ball122¶¢ 4w 2nd turn, led, hung 9
16Aug24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45½¾ 1:05»^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 38-72 7 9 7¾¡ 7»£ 2¸ 2«¬ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL 4.50 1010 I'm Alive123«¬ Smarty Ball122¶£ Brown Reserve120¸¡ 3p turn,led1/16,nailed 12
02Nov23 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22^¾ :46¶¶ 1:05¾¸ 3g lClm 30000nw2/L 28-67 3 9 9¾£ 9¼£ 6º¡ 6¹¢ Quinonez L S 120 bfL 7.70 1000 Chuy Garza Y. G.118¨© Papa Bill119£ Brown Town120¡ pinched back start 9
05Oct23 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¾ :46½¹ 1:05¾» 35 lMcl 15000 ---66 1 6 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 4¶¢ 1¶£ Quinonez L S 120 bfL *1.20 1006 Smarty Ball120¶£ Night Vision118¨μ Riden the Legend122¶¡ swung 5w, up late 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 13/35 12 Oct 24 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 10/19 2 Sep 24 RP 3F ft :38.4b 4/5 8 Aug 24 RP 5F ft :59.3h 2/20

5
10-1 Green

E d'Oroª
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Den's Legacy - Daring Icon by Magna, OK
Red, white "J and L" and white cross, purple cuffs on white sleeves

68 $30,000 Own: Lavona Smith
Trn: Jesse Oberlander (31-3-5-1)

JERMAINE V. BRIDGMOHAN (50-4-8-7) 122

2024: 10 1 0 0 $7,706 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,744
2023: 3 0 0 0 $482 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 0 $8,188 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,311
10Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 92-79 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶¢ 7º¢ Bridgmohan J V 124 31.70 993 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ duel inside, gave way 7
20Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 80-74 1 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 5º Alvarez J L 122 29.90 1005 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© pace, weakened late 9
07Sep24 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¼ :50¿º 1:35º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 80-71 3 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¸£ Alvarez J L 122 67.80 997 Sharp Spark118¨μ Nerky Rose122¨μ Smarty Ball122¶¢ press 2w,duel,faltered 9
16Aug24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45½¾ 1:05»^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 37-43 3 11 9¾£ 8¼¢ 10¼£ 9¶¸ Alvarez J L 122 52.70 986 I'm Alive123«¬ Smarty Ball122¶£ Brown Reserve120¸¡ off pace ins,weakened 12
10Jul24 Fmt4 ft 6f¶» 1:13¿¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L ---50 5 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 5¹¡ Cunningham T 125 15.20 Forty Strangers125¡ War Hawk125£ Kyembea125¨μ pressd,bid btwn,falter 6
20Jun24 Fmt8 ft 6K¶» 1:22½¿ 3g Mcl 10000 ---56 1 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Cunningham T 125 2.70 E d'Oro125¶¡ Clinton Quarintino125¸£ Abes Day125½ asked,set all pace 5
06Jun24 Fmt9 ft 1m¹» 1:42¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 ---17 3 4¸¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ 5¿ 8¶½£ Cunningham T 125 19.10 Wild Wing125¹¢ Cole Trickle120¨μ Mr. Kuntata125¶¡ 4w 2nd,asked,faded 8
07May24 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22º^ :46¸¾ 1:05½¹ 3g lMcl 7500 51-50 3 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 4¶ 5¹£ Wiseman I 125 11.60 I'm Alive125£ Diamonds R Lucky125¸ Legend's Journey120£ within range, hung 9
23Apr24 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22»¿ :46½º 1:13¼½ 3g lMcl 7500 77-47 4 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¹¢ 4¸£ Wiseman I 125 12.70 Deroy120«¬ Diamonds R Lucky126¶ Abes Day125¶£ w2p,blockd1/8,angld out 8
19Mar24 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :21¿¸ :45»¼ 1:04¾¹ 3g lMsw 22000 48-50 10 6 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 9¶^ 9¶¹¡ Wiseman I 125 77.20 Mr Peloton125«¬ Ponza125»¢ Catale Hurrycane125¶¡ 4-5w turn,no response 11
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :52.1h 57/69

6
5-1 Black

Code Jorgieª (L)
B.g.4 Code West - Sephora by Newfoundland, OK
Gold, gold "H3R" brand on navy ball, navy cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

68 $30,000 Own: Bryan L. Hawk
Trn: Joe S. Offolter (77-17-17-7)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (138-21-23-20) 122

2024: 4 1 0 0 $21,321 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $887
2023: 3 0 1 2 $14,191 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $35,512 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 2 $35,512
05Oct24 RP7 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¸º :48^¾ 1:30º¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 59-78 4 8 7º¡ 6º¢ 5¼ 5»¢ Eramia R E 122 L 27.60 1084 Coastal Brink118¸¢ Regal Terka120¶¢ War Hawk118¨© 2w, bid, no menace 8
20Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 62-70 8 4 4¸¡ 3¨μ 8¹¡ 9¼ Eramia R E 122 L 23.50 1083 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© 4-w2nd, never fired 9
12Sep24 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½º :46¶^ 1:11¸¹ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 50-55 7 5 7¸ 6¹¢ 6¶¹ 6¶º¡ Eramia R E 123 L 11.50 1076 Luckytabucky119º¡ Mortify119¹¡ He's All Ears119¨μ failed to menace 7
24Aug24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸¼ 1:12º¶ 35 lMsw 34000 68-71 4 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Eramia R E 122 L 2.20 1086 Code Jorgie122¶¡ Washita Valley118¶¡ Light the Code122¡ 4w, closed fast, best 6
08Dec23 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22½¿ :46¼^ 1:12º^ 35 lMsw 34000 27-63 4 5 7¼£ 6»£ 5¿¡ 3¾£ Triana Jr. A 120 L 7.70 1025 Missing Code119¸ Den's Dynasty120¼£ Code Jorgie120¶£ rallied, 5w, no menace 7
18Nov23 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22½¸ :46¿¹ 1:05½º 35 lMsw 34000 48-67 6 6 6¸£ 6¹¢ 4¿ 2¼¢ Triana Jr. A 120 L 7.50 1075 Red Dirt Rich120¼¢ Code Jorgie120¨μ Den's Dynasty120¨μ no match, 2nd best 8
01Nov23 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¾¼ 1:12¼¹ 35 lMsw 34000 49-75 1 7 7¼ 6½ 5¹£ 3¶£ Triana Jr. A 120 L 5.60 1048 Quality Blastoff120¶¢ Red Dirt Rich120¡ Code Jorgie120¶£ 3w, closed fast late 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.2h 19/32 7 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 19/65 17 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :50.4h 60/99 9 Aug 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 33/90

7
5-2 Orange

Magna Tapª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Magna Graduate - Perfect Tap by Pleasant Tap, OK
Blue, blue "W" in gold star, blue stars on gold sleeves, blue cap

73 $30,000 Own: Charles E. Wright
Trn: Allen C. Dupuy (21-1-3-3)

LINDEY WADE (123-10-13-21) 122

2024: 9 0 2 2 $19,503 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $16,441
2023: 5 1 0 1 $22,218 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $10,450
Life: 17 1 3 4 $53,147 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $37,410

Track: 8 0 2 3 $27,622
10Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 45-84 3 5 7½ 7¾¢ 4¶ 2¶¢ Wade L 124 bL 10.20 1121 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ 3w, split horses late 7
20Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 48-74 4 8 8º£ 8¹ 9¹¡ 3¹£ Wade L 122 bL 6.30 1132 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© angled out, mild rally 9
22Aug24 RP3 fm p 7Kº^ :24¾º :50¸¶ 1:33¸¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 28-78 5 5 6»¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 3¸ Wade L 122 bL 22.60 1120 Ain't That a Kick122£ Devil's Mischief118¶¢ Magna Tap122¶ 2w, bid 3w, gaining 8
04Jul24 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :50¶» 1:14¹¼ 1:38¾^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 20-68 2 6¹¡ 4» 4¹ 4¹ 2¶¢ Lozada C 124 bL *.90 Mansoura120¶¢ Magna Tap124¨μ Sam's Promise120£ woff slw,trld,late kick 6
21May24 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :51¸½ 1:16¸¸ 1:47»½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 6-60 4 9½£ 9½ 8¼¢ 8¼ 4¸¢ Green A 124 bL 26.00 Ready Shoes124¶ Klimtomaniac124¨μ Livingston122¶ late gain, improved 9
13Apr24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :47»¶ 1:12º¹ 1:44¾¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 61-63 3 8¾¡ 9¾£ 8¿£ 8¶¸ 8¶¾ Harr K 123 bL 44.90 Pando123» Artwell125£ Hess118¨μ 4w 1/4, remained back 9
23Mar24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:13º^ 1:45¼¼ 34 Clm 50000nw2/L 55-60 5 10¶^ 10¶^ 9½¢ 9¶¼ 9¶¾£ Harr K 122 bL 74.20 Seas of Normandy122¶¢ Funny Uncle122¶¢ I'm Your Man117¨©woff slow, tight,outrun 10
14Mar24 OP7 ft 1C»^ :46¼º 1:11¹¶ 1:57»» 4g Alw 140000nw1$/x 86-59 3 9¶¶ 10¾¡ 9¿¡ 7¶º 7¸¼¢ Harr K 118 bL 89.00 Archie the Giza121¡ Sun Thunder118º£ Alexander Helios121½ lacked serious bid 11
06Jan24 OP10 mys 1m¼^ :46¿¾ 1:11¿¾ 1:37¹^ 4g Alw 140000nw2/L 56-61 10 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 9¸¸¡ Quinonez L S 118 bL 45.20 Midnight Rising118¶¢ Sun Thunder118£ Rivalry121¸£woff slow,remained back 10
09Dec23 RP2 ft 1m»^ :49¶» 1:14^¿ 1:40¿¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 42-77 1 6¿ 6¾¡ 6¾ 4½ 4»¡ Wiseman I 119 bL 7.70 1103 Excaping the Blues119¶¢ Grandsonsam120«¬ Gospel Truth122º¢ 4w 2nd turn, no menace 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 9/23 3 Oct 24 RP 4F ft :51.1b 18/26 13 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :49.2h 8/41 5 Sep 24 RP 4F ft :50.0b 20/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equipment Change: Code Jorgie will race with Blinkers On

a
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REMINGTON PARK - "Commingle"




